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Abel, Elizabeth. Signs of the Times: The Visual Politics of Jim Crow. Berkeley. 2010.
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520261839. 416 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37618. $25.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Abel has analyzed a never-before-gathered group of 
photographs of the Jim Crow South-images of signs, lunch counters, water 
fountains, and other spaces that enacted segregation. She offers an exploration of 
the role of these spaces and images not only in segregating black bodies, but in 
producing a racialized consciousness, imprinting racial hierarchy on the American 
psyche. Photograph and text play off each other as Abel further interrogates how 
photographs, most taken by white photographers from the North, also sometimes 
subtly resisted Jim Crow in the act of documenting it.

Elizabeth Abel is Professor of English at the University of California, Berkeley, and 
the author and editor of several books, including Writing and Sexual Difference, 
Virginia Woolf and the Fictions of Psychoanalysis, and (with Barbara Christian and 
Helene Moglen) Female Subjects in Black and White (UC Press).
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Achim, Miruna. From Idols to Antiquity: Forging the National Museum of Mexico. 
Lincoln. 2017. University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9781496203373. The Mexican experience. 348 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 43333. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Following independence from Spain, the National 
Museum of Mexico was founded in 1825 by presidential decree. Nationhood meant
cultural as well as political independence, and the museum was expected to become
a repository of national objects while building the kind of stories around these 
objects that would give meaning to the nation and teach its people to become 
citizens. Despite the elevated rhetoric of the museum's founding, the reality of the 
National Museum of Mexico was far more tumultuous. In From Idols to Antiquity, 
Miruna Achim explores the origins and development of the National Museum of 
Mexico and the complicated histories of Mexican antiquities during the first half of 
the nineteenth century. Despite a lack of space and funds, and the government's 
habit of using the museum as a military barracks, the National Museum managed to
amass a vast array of diverse artifacts. Achim reconstructs the early years of the 
museum as an emerging object, shaped by the logic and uses of historical actors 
who faced such issues as debates concerning the origin of American civilizations, 
the nature of the American races, and contentious claims about rightful ownership of
antiquities. Drawing on a wide body of sources, including correspondence, 
inventories, bills of sale, and travelers' diaries, Achim reconstructs this array of 
characters-bureaucrats, antiquarians, naturalists, artists, commercial agents, 
diplomats, priests, customs officers, local guides, and academics on both sides of 
the Atlantic-who make visible the rifts and tensions intrinsic to the making of the 
Mexican nation and of its cultural politics in the country's post-colonial era.

Miruna Achim is a professor of humanities at the Universidad Autónoma 
Metropolitana–Cuajimalpa in Mexico City. She is the author of several books on 
science history in Spanish and coauthor of Death and Dying in Colonial Spanish 
America with Martina Will de Chaparro.
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Adams Sr., Alton Augustus. Memoirs of Alton Augustus Adams, Sr.: First Black 
Bandmaster of the United States Navy. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520251311. Edited by 
Mark Clague. Foreword by Samuel Floyd, Jr. Music of the African Diaspora, 12. 388
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36328. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alton Augustus Adams, Sr., was a musician, writer, 
hotelier, and the first black bandmaster of the United States Navy. Born in the Virgin
Islands in 1889, Adams joined the U.S. military in 1917. Although naval policy at the
time restricted blacks to menial jobs, Adams and his all-black ensemble provided a 
bridge between the local population and their all-white naval administrators. His 
memoirs, edited by Mark Clague, with a foreword by Samuel Floyd, Jr., reveal an 
inspired activist who believed music could change the world, mitigate racism, and 
bring prosperity to his island home. Alton Augustus Adams Sr. was a bandmaster 
and civic leader in the Virgin Islands in the first half of the twentieth century.

Alton Augustus Adams, Sr. (born November 4, 1889, Charlotte Amalie, St. Thomas,
Danish West Indies – d. November 23, 1987, Charlotte Amalie, St. Thomas, U.S. 
Virgin Islands) is remembered primarily as the first black bandmaster in the United 
States Navy (beginning 1917). Mark Clague is Assistant Professor of Musicology, 
American Culture, and African American Studies at the University of Michigan. 
Samuel Floyd Jr. is Director Emeritus of the Center for Black Music Research and 
series editor for Music of the African Diaspora, UC Press.
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Adams, Henry. A Henry Adams Reader. Garden City. 1958. Doubleday. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. Edited and with an Introduction by Elizabeth 
Stevenson. 392 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Ivan Chermayeff. Portrait of 
Henry Adams from a sketch by Samuel Lawrence, 1868, in the possession of Mrs. 
Evelyn Mimes Gaskell. Inventory # 8307. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A HENRY ADAMS READER - the only collection of its 
kind - contains generous selections from all of Adams’ varied writings, many of 
which have long been inaccessible. This volume includes a firsthand account of 
Adams’ meeting, as a youth, with the Italian patriot Garibaldi; the famous account of
the Gould and Fisk Gold Conspiracy, and an essay on Captain John Smith. There 
are chapters from Adams’ two novels, Democracy and Esther; sect ions of his 
biographies of Gallatin and John Randolph; and selections from his monumental 
The History of the United States, dealing with Toussaint L’Ouverture’s revolution in
Haiti, Tecumseh’s attempt to protect Indian land from pioneer settlers, and 
privateering in the War of 1812. There is a long and beautiful letter from Samoa, 
which marked the beginning of Adams’ recovery from the shock of his wife’s suicide.
There are three chapters from his classic Mont-St.-Michel and Chartres, and two 
chapters from his famous The Education of Henry Adams. Also included are ‘The 
Tendency of History,’ ‘The Rule of Phase Applied to History,’ and two long poems. 
This rich cross section of Adams’ works, selected and introduced by his foremost 
biographer, presents for the first time in one volume the whole range of his 
achievement.

Henry Brooks Adams (February 16, 1838 – March 27, 1918; normally called Henry 
Adams) was an American journalist, historian, academic and novelist. He was the 
grandson and great-grandson of John Quincy Adams and John Adams, respectively.
He is best known for his autobiography, The Education of Henry Adams, and his 
History of the United States During the Administration of Thomas Jefferson.
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Adams, Henry. John Randolph. Greenwich. 1961. Fawcett Publications. 1st Fawcett
Premier Paperback Printing. Good in Worn Wrappers. Premier Americana. 208 
pages. paperback. d139. Inventory # 40894. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rarely has any man in public life so recklessly battled the
world of his time as the eccentric Virginia aristocrat and statesman, John Randolph.
Eloquent, bitter, master of invective, he was the remorseless enemy of almost all the
great men of the early days of the Republic - Jefferson, John Adams and John 
Quincy Adams foremost among them. John Randolph (June 2, 1773 – May 24, 
1833), was a quick thinking orator with a wicked wit. He was committed to 
republicanism and advocated a commercial agrarian society throughout his three 
decades in Congress. Randolph vehemently opposed the War of 1812 and the 
Missouri Compromise of 1820; he was active in debates about tariffs, 
manufacturing, and currency. With mixed feelings about slavery, he was one of the 
founders of the American Colonization Society in 1816, to send free blacks to a 
colony in Africa. All his life Randolph was opposed to slavery, although he remained
dependent on hundreds of slaves to work his tobacco plantation. The task of 
unveiling this political enfant terrible in print provided the eminent scholar-historian,
Henry Adams, with a unique opportunity. It allowed him to sit in judgment upon one
of the chief adversaries of the renowned Adams family whom Randolph had 
attacked as ‘The American House of Stuart.’ Moreover, everything about John 
Randolph - his wild energy, his outbursts of prophecy and visions of devils, his 
duels, his brandy and his opium, his bitter hates and loves — exuded a sense of 
drama that was irresistible to Adams. Though vigorously partisan, at times even 
merciless, Henry Adams’ study of this quixotic genius is richly illuminating, and 
remains one of the most memorable biographical portraits in American political 
literature.

Henry Brooks Adams (February 16, 1838 – March 27, 1918; normally called Henry 
Adams) was an American journalist, historian, academic and novelist. He was the 
grandson and great-grandson of John Quincy Adams and John Adams, respectively.
He is best known for his autobiography, The Education of Henry Adams, and his 
History of the United States During the Administration of Thomas Jefferson.
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Adams, Jerome R. Latin American Heroes: Liberators and Patriots from 1500 to the
Present. New York. 1993. Ballantine Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0345383842. 289 pages. paperback. Cover design by Kristine V. Mills. Inventory # 
36109. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Many North Americans are unaware of the history and 
politics of Latin America, and Latin American Heroes goes a long way to redress this
lack of knowledge. These profiles of twenty-three history makers offer a unique view
of Latin America through the eyes of men and women who devoted their lives to 
their countries, and to the freedom of their people. Here are fascinating mini-
biographies of such influential and important subjects as Dona Marina (La 
Malinche), a former slave, born in 1505, who became an invaluable translator for 
Cortes; Toussaint L’Ouverture, who led Haitians to rebel against their French 
masters in the first major slave revolt in the new world, Jose Marti, the journalist, 
revolutionary, poet, orator, and charismatic leader of the fight to free Cuba from 
Spanish domination, and the modern martyr Bishop Romero, who, as an outspoken
Catholic clergyman opposed to the abuses of the rightist regime in El Salvador, was
murdered for his beliefs. You’ll also learn about Brazil’s Emperors Pedro I and Pedro
II, the Women of the Mexican Revolution, Argentina’s Juan and Eva Peron, Mexico’s
Emiliano Zapata, Venezuela’s Simon Bolivar, and Cuba’s Che Guevara. A 
straightforward and thoroughly researched biographical reference that amplifies 
some of the most significant voices in Latin America, past and present, Latin 
American Heroes is a long-overdue tribute to the people whose fearless struggle for
self-determination changed history.

Jerome R. Adams is a freelance journalist living in Winston-Salem, North Carolina.
He is the author of Notable Latin American Women: Twenty-Nine Leaders, Rebels,
Poets, Battlers and Spies, 1500–1900; Greasers and Gringos: The Historical Roots
of Anglo-Hispanic Prejudice; and Liberators, Patriots and Leaders of Latin America:
32 Biographies.
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Addams, Jane. The Spirit of Youth & the City Streets. New York. 1920. Macmillan. 
Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Three Library Stamps in Both Front and Back & Top 
Corner of Page 159/160 Missing, Otherwise Good. No Dustjacket. 162 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 37716. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Addams examines the causes for the discontent of youth
in the city and argues for the importance of providing direction and focus for the 
pent-up energies of young men and women. ‘We may either smother the divine fire 
in youth or we may feed it,’ Jane Addams writes. Suffused with Addams's abiding 
compassion, tempered with her pragmatism and humor, and shot through with 
anecdotes of her own experiences with young people, The Spirit of Youth and the 
City Streets is a level-headed assessment of the challenges facing urban youth and
the most effective ways to meet them. When this book was first published in 1909, 
Addams was the most famous woman in America. A celebrity and a spiritual leader,
she was widely regarded as practical, realistic, and endowed with a special insight 
into the problems of urban America. The Spirit of Youth and the City Streets--her 
favorite of her own books--establishes Addams as an accomplished writer as well as
a reformer. In this compact volume she examines the causes for the discontent of 
youth in the city, chiding educators for their ‘persistent blindness to youth's most 
obvious needs.’ Addams argues for the importance of providing direction and focus--
for example, through public recreation, practical education, and experiences in the 
arts--for the pent-up energies of young men and women. She takes a realistic view 
of their basic social and sexual drives and their disaffection and alienation in an 
industrial world. At the same time, she rejects the hereditary explanations for 
delinquency that prevailed in her day.

Jane Addams (September 6, 1860 – May 21, 1935) was a pioneer American 
settlement social worker, public philosopher, sociologist, author, and leader in 
women's suffrage and world peace.
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Al-Ali, Nadje and Pratt, Nicola. What Kind of Liberation: Women and the Occupation
of Iraq. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520257290. Foreword by Cynthia Enloe. 14 b/w 
photographs. 240 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36616. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the run-up to war in Iraq, the Bush administration 
assured the world that America’s interest was in liberation—especially for women. 
The first book to examine how Iraqi women have fared since the invasion, What 
Kind of Liberation? reports from the heart of the war zone with dire news of scarce 
resources, growing unemployment, violence, and seclusion. Moreover, the book 
exposes the gap between rhetoric that placed women center stage and the present 
reality of their diminishing roles in the ‘new Iraq.’ Based on interviews with Iraqi 
women’s rights activists, international policy makers, and NGO workers and 
illustrated with photographs taken by Iraqi women, What Kind of Liberation? speaks
through an astonishing array of voices. Nadje Al-Ali and Nicola Pratt correct the 
widespread view that the country’s violence, sectarianism, and systematic erosion of
women’s rights come from something inherent in Muslim, Middle Eastern, or Iraqi 
culture. They also demonstrate how in spite of competing political agendas, Iraqi 
women activists are resolutely pressing to be part of the political transition, 
reconstruction, and shaping of the new Iraq.

Nadje Al-Ali is Reader in Gender Studies at the School of Oriental and African 
Studies (SOAS), University of London. Nicola Pratt is Lecturer in Comparative 
Politics and International Relations at the University of East Anglia.keywords

Middle East Iraq 
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Alexander, Eleanor. Lyrics of Sunshine and Shadow: The Tragic Courtship and 
Marriage of Paul Laurence Dunbar and Alice Ruth Moore. New York. 2002. New 
York University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0814706967.
243 pages. hardcover. ABOUT THE COVER: Paul Laurence Dunbar, C. 1900. 
Courtesy of the Ohio Historical Society. Alice Moore Dunbar, C. 1900. Alice Dunbar-
Nelson Papers, University of Delaware library, Newark Delaware. Inventory # 32779.
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On February 10, 1906 Alice Ruth Moore, estranged wife
of renowned early- twentieth-century poet Paul Laurence Dunbar, boarded a 
streetcar, settled comfortably into her seat, and opened her newspaper to learn of 
her husband’s death the day before. Paul Laurence Dunbar, son of former slaves, 
whom Frederick Douglass had dubbed ‘the most promising young colored man in 
America,’ was dead from tuberculosis at the age of 33. LYRICS OF SUNSHINE 
AND SHADOW traces the tempestuous romance of America’s most noted African 
American literary couple. Drawing on a variety of love letters, diaries, journals, and 
autobiographies, Eleanor Alexander vividly recounts Dunbar and Moore’s 
tumultuous affair, from a courtship conducted almost entirely through letters and an
elopement brought on by Dunbar’s brutal drunken rape of Moore, through their 
passionate marriage and its eventual violent dissolution in 1902. Moore, once having
left Dunbar, rejected his every entreaty to return to him, responding to his many 
letters only once, with a blunt, one-word telegram (‘No’). This is a remarkable story 
of tragic romance among African American elites struggling to define themselves 
and their relationships within the context of post-slavery America. As such, it 
provides a timely examination of the ways in which cultural ideology and politics 
shape and complicate conceptions of romantic love.

Eleanor Alexander (died 2001) was assistant professor of history at Georgia Institute
of Technology and has been awarded a Winterthur Fellowship, a Dorothy Danforth
Compton Fellowship, and the Drusilla Dunjee Houston Scholarship. She earned her
Ph.D. at Princeton and was a member of Phi Beta Kappa.
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Allegro, John Marco. The Dead Sea Scrolls. Baltimore. 1959. Pelican Books. 
Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers With Some 
Markings on the Front Cover. 204 pages. paperback. A376. Inventory # 42611. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the early summer of 1947 an Arab shepherd stumbled
upon a cave near the Dead Sea containing seven ancient scrolls. They proved to be
part of the library of a Jewish monastic community living before and during the time
of Christ. Later discoveries produced the remains of hundreds more scrolls from the
same source, so that today we have an undreamt-of insight into Jewish sectarianism
of this all-important period. It is already clear that many of the characteristic ideas of
Jewish Christianity were cradled in just such a religious environment. The study of 
this exciting new evidence is fast becoming a field of research on its own account, 
and this book surveys in popular form some of the more important results so far 
achieved, with a particular orientation towards New Testament studies where, it is 
now clear, the main interest of these priceless documents must lie.

John Marco Allegro (17 February 1923 – 17 February 1988) was an English 
archaeologist and Dead Sea Scrolls scholar. He was a populariser of the Dead Sea
Scrolls through his books and radio broadcasts. He was the editor of some of the 
most famous and controversial scrolls published, the pesharim. A number of 
Allegro's later books, including The Sacred Mushroom and the Cross, brought him 
both popular fame and notoriety, and also destroyed his career.

keywords

History Classical 
Studies Dead Sea 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

pelican dead sea 
scrolls a376 1961.jpg

image

author pic filename

Allegro, John Marco.jpg

author picture

listing

Allegro, John Marco. The Dead Sea Scrolls. Baltimore. 1961. Pelican Books. 
Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers With Some 
Markings on the Front Cover. 204 pages. paperback. A376. Inventory # 42612. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the early summer of 1947 an Arab shepherd stumbled
upon a cave near the Dead Sea containing seven ancient scrolls. They proved to be
part of the library of a Jewish monastic community living before and during the time
of Christ. Later discoveries produced the remains of hundreds more scrolls from the
same source, so that today we have an undreamt-of insight into Jewish sectarianism
of this all-important period. It is already clear that many of the characteristic ideas of
Jewish Christianity were cradled in just such a religious environment. The study of 
this exciting new evidence is fast becoming a field of research on its own account, 
and this book surveys in popular form some of the more important results so far 
achieved, with a particular orientation towards New Testament studies where, it is 
now clear, the main interest of these priceless documents must lie.

John Marco Allegro (17 February 1923 – 17 February 1988) was an English 
archaeologist and Dead Sea Scrolls scholar. He was a populariser of the Dead Sea
Scrolls through his books and radio broadcasts. He was the editor of some of the 
most famous and controversial scrolls published, the pesharim. A number of 
Allegro's later books, including The Sacred Mushroom and the Cross, brought him 
both popular fame and notoriety, and also destroyed his career.
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Allmand, Christopher. Henry V. Berkeley. 1992. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 0520082931. English Monarchs 
series. 480 pages. hardcover. The picture on the jacket is of Henry V by an unknown
artist, from the Royal Collection, St James's Palace, London, ? Her Majesty The 
Queen. Inventory # 34507. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thanks to Shakespeare, Henry V is one of England’s 
best-known monarchs. Or is he? The image of the king leading his army against the
French and his stunning victory at Agincourt are part of English historical tradition. 
Yet to understand Henry V we need to look at far more than his military prowess. 
While Henry was indeed a soldier of exceptional skills, his historical reputation as a
king deserves to be set against a broader background of achievement, for he was a 
leader and a diplomat, an administrator, a keeper of the peace and protector of the
Church, a man who worked with and for his people. During the previous half century
or so, England had been ruled by an old king in his dotage (Edward III), by a king 
with unusually autocratic views and tendencies (Richard II) and by Henry V’s own 
father (Henry IV), a man never strong enough either morally, politically or physically 
to give a firm lead to his country. When Henry V came to the throne in 1413, 
England lived in hope of better days. This new study, the first full scholarly biography
of Henry V, based on the primary sources of both English and French archives and 
taking into account a great deal of recent scholarship, shows his reign in the broad 
European context of his day. It concludes that, through his personality and 
‘professional’ approach, Henry not only united the country in war but also provided 
England with a sense of pride and the kind of domestic rule of which it was so in 
need at the time. Together, those factors form the true basis of the high regard in 
which he is rightly held.

Christopher Allmand was born in London in 1936 of Anglo-French parentage, and 
studied history at Oriel College, Oxford, 1955-8. He is a Fellow of the Society of 
Antiquaries and of the Royal Historical Society, of which he was for a few years 
Literary Director. His previous books include LANCASTRIAN NORMANDY, 1415
-1450 and THE HUNDRED YEARS WAR.
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Alperovitz, Gar. Cold War Essays. Garden City. 1970. Anchor Books/Doubleday. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. Foreword by 
Christopher Lasch. 150 pages. paperback. 664. Cover design by Keith Godard. 
Inventory # 30857. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gar Alperovitz is one of the brightest of postwar 
revisionist historians. In Cold War Essays he presents his interpretation of American
foreign policy and its place in American history, criticizing especially the accepted 
view of Cold War history. Using recently released documents, Alperovitz refutes the
perhaps too simple notion that the Cold War began the day Soviet expansion was 
halted by American containment. The first three review essays show how American 
foreign policy was itself responsible, with its surrender to suspicion, military power, 
and diplomatic momentum. The fourth essay sets the Cold War into the context of 
American attitudes, as part of what the author calls ‘our deeply expansionist 
institutions and traditions’.

Gar Alperovitz is the author of the noted Atomic Diplomacy: Hiroshima and 
Potsdam. He has been legislative assistant to several members of Congress, and 
from 1966-1968 was a Fellow of the John F. Kennedy School of Government at 
Harvard. He is now co-director, with Christopher Jencks, of the Cambridge Institute 
in Massachusetts. Christopher Lasch, Professor of History at Northwestern, is a 
noted revisionist historian and the author of The New Radicalism in America.
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Alperovitz, Gar. The Decision To Use the Atomic Bomb and the Architecture of An 
American Myth. New York. 1995. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679443312. 847 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21478. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of the most controversial issues absorbing America 
today: Was it necessary to drop the atomic bombs on Hiroshima and Nagasaki? 
Fifty years after the fateful summer of 1945, we are still debating Harry Truman's 
decision. Now, in an exhaustive, thoroughly documented study of the events of that 
time, Gar Alperovitz makes plain why the United States did not need to deploy the 
bomb, how Truman was advised of alternatives to it by nearly every civilian and 
military adviser, and how his final decision was later justified by what amounted to a
deception - the claim that the action saved half a million to a million American 
soldiers who might otherwise have died in an invasion. Alperovitz demonstrates that
Japan was close to surrender, that it was profoundly threatened by the prospect of 
Soviet entry into the war, and that American leaders knew the end was near. Military
commanders like Eisenhower, Arnold, and Leahy saw no need to use the bomb; 
most of Truman's key Cabinet members urged a clarification of the position of 
Japan's Emperor to speed surrender. But the inexperienced president listened most
intently to his incoming secretary of state, James F. Byrnes, and Byrnes was 
convinced the bomb would be an important diplomatic instrument in dealing with the
Soviets. The culmination of Alperovitz's longtime study of how the atomic bomb was
used in war and diplomacy in the 1940s and '50s, this controversial book forcefully 
demonstrates that the United States did not need to use the atomic bomb against 
Japan.

Gar Alperovitz is the author of the noted Atomic Diplomacy: Hiroshima and 
Potsdam. He has been legislative assistant to several members of Congress, and 
from 1966-1968 was a Fellow of the John F. Kennedy School of Government at 
Harvard. He is now co-director, with Christopher Jencks, of the Cambridge Institute 
in Massachusetts. Christopher Lasch, Professor of History at Northwestern, is a 
noted revisionist historian and the author of The New Radicalism in America.
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Alvarez Jr., Robert R. Familia: Migration and Adaptation in Baja and Alta California,
1800-1975. Berkeley. 1986. University Of California Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0520053470. 213 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26499. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Anthropologists, historians, and sociologists will find here
a striking challenge to accepted explanations of the northward movement of 
migrants from Mexico into the United States. Alvarez investigates the life histories of
pioneer migrants and their offspring, finding a human dimension to migration which 
centers on the family. Spanish, American, and English exploits paved the way for 
exchange between Baja and Alta California. Alvarez shows how cultural stability 
actually increased as migrants settled in new locations, bringing their common 
values and memories with them.

Robert R. Alvarez Jr.’s research interests include the application of anthropology to
practical problem solving especially regarding minority communities in the United 
States and their countries of origin.
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Amin, Samir. Re-Reading the Postwar Period: An Intellectual Itinerary. New York. 
1994. Monthly Review Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0853458944. Translated from the French by Micahel Wolfers. 192 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 37963. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This fascinating history of ideas presents a theoretical 
overview of each new stage of the past half-century by an outstanding intellectual, 
grounded in a wide knowledge of economic theory and the practical problems of 
transforming post-colonial societies. Beginning in the 1960s, Samir Amin was one of
a handful of economists who challenged the ‘development’ ideology that dominated
universities, research institutes, and governments at the time. His work was a major
breakthrough for intellectuals in the third world who were seeking an alternative 
theoretical structure. Since then, he has continued to test his theory against changes
in the real world: the interrelationship between theory and practice has been central 
to his work. Reflecting on his writing on the postwar period Amin here reconsiders 
his theses concerning capitalism and socialism in the light of recent events. In 
separate chapters, he re-examines his views on the theory of capital accumulation 
on a world scale, on the polarization inherent in such accumulation, on the creation
and erosion of the project of the national bourgeoisie in the third world, on the 
concepts and practices of development, on the crisis of the Soviet systems and on 
the collapse of the regulatory mechanisms of the capitalist system. He ends with a 
discussion of the challenges posed by the post-Soviet era of globalized capital and 
proposes a program for the renewal of a popular internationalism.

Samir Amin (September 3, 1931, Cairo, Egypt - August 12, 2018, Paris, France) is 
the author of more than thirty books, Amin’s brilliant 1957 dissertation, subsequently
published in 1970 as L’accumulation à l’échelle mondiale; critique de la théorie 
dusous-développement (translated in 1974 as Accumulation on a World Scale: A 
Critique of the Theory of Underdevelopment ), was the earliest significant work to 
argue that underdevelopment in much of the world was a direct consequence of the
way the capitalist economy functions.
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Anbinder, Tyler. Five Points: The 19th Century New York City Neighborhood That 
Invented Tap Dance, Stole Elections, and Became the World's Most Notorious Slum.
New York. 2002. Plume/New American Library. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0452283612. 532 pages. paperback. Cover design by Melissa 
Jacoby. Inventory # 36752. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All but forgotten today, Five Points was once renowned 
the world over. Its handful of streets in lower Manhattan featured America’s most 
wretched poverty, shared by Irish, Jewish, German, Italian, Chinese, and African 
Americans. It was the scene of more riots, scams, saloons, brothels, and 
drunkenness than any other neighborhood in the new world. Yet it was also a font of
creative energy, crammed full of cheap theaters and dance halls, prizefighters and
machine politicians, and meeting halls for the political clubs that would come to 
dominate not just the city but an entire era in American politics. From Jacob Riis to 
Abraham Lincoln, Davy Crockett to Charles Dickens, Five Points both horrified and 
inspired everyone who saw it. The story that Anbinder tells is the classic tale of 
America’s immigrant past, as successive waves of new arrivals fought for survival in
a land that was as exciting as it was dangerous, as riotous as it was culturally rich. 
Tyler Anbinder offers the first-ever history of this now forgotten neighborhood, 
drawing on a wealth of research among letters and diaries, newspapers and bank 
records, police reports and archaeological digs. Beginning with the Irish potato-
famine influx in the 1840s, and ending with the rise of Chinatown in the early 
twentieth century, he weaves unforgettable individual stories into a tapes-try of 
tenements, work crews, leisure pursuits both licit and otherwise, and riots and 
political brawls that never seemed to let up. Although the intimate stories that fill 
Anbinder’s narrative are heart-wrenching, they are perhaps not so shocking as they 
first appear. Almost all of us trace our roots to once humble stock. Five Points is, in 
short, a microcosm of America.

Tyler Anbinder (born September 26, 1962) is an American historian known for his 
influential work on the antebellum period in U.S. history.
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Anderson, Jon Lee. The Fall of Baghdad. New York. 2004. Penguin Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1594200343. 389 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Darren Hagger. Inventory # 34704. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A MASTERPIECE OF LITERARY REPORTAGE ABOUT
THE EXPERIENCE OF ORDINARY IRAQIS LIVING THROUGH THE ENDGAME 
OF THE SADDAM HUSSEIN REGIME, ITS VIOLENT FALL, AND THE TROUBLED
AMERICAN OCCUPATION. No Subject has become more hotly politicized than the
toppling of Saddam’s regime, and so a thick fog of propaganda, from both the 
boosters of the war and its opponents, has obscured the reality of what the Iraqi 
people have endured and are enduring, under Saddam and now. For that reason 
alone, The Fall of Baghdad is a great and necessary book. Jon Lee Anderson has 
drawn on all of his reserves of stamina and personal bravery to create an 
astonishing portrait of humanity in extremis, a work of great wisdom, human 
empathy, and moral clarity. He follows a remarkable and diverse group of Iraqis over
the course of this extraordinary time: from the all-pervasive fear that comes from 
living under Saddam’s brutal, Orwellian rule to the surreal atmosphere of Baghdad 
before the invasion, through the war’s commencement and the regime’s death spiral
down into its terrible endgame, to America’s disastrously ill-conceived seizure of 
power and its fruits. In channeling a tragedy of epic dimensions through the stories 
of real people caught up in the whirlwind of history, Jon Lee Anderson has written a
book of timeless significance. For every great historical event, seemingly, at least 
one reporter writes an eyewitness account of such power and literary impact that it 
becomes joined with its subject in our minds-George Orwell’s HOMAGE TO 
CATALONIA and the Spanish Civil War; John Hersey’s HIROSHIMA and the 
dropping of the first atomic bomb; Philip Gourevitch’s WE WISH TO INFORM YOU 
THAT TOMORROW WE WILL BE KILLED WITH OUR FAMILIES and the Rwandan
genocide. ‘Whatever else is written about the Iraqi people and the fall of Saddam, 
Jon Lee Anderson’s THE FALL OF BAGHDAD is worthy of mention in this company.

JON LEE ANDERSON is the author of GUERRILLAS: JOURNEYS IN THE 
INSURGENT WORLD, CHE GUEVARA: A REVOLUTIONARY LIFE THE LION’S 
GRAVE: DISPATCHES FROM AFGHANISTAN, and, with his brother, Scott 
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Anderson, Mark M. (editor). Hitler's Exiles: Personal Stories of the Flight From Nazi
Germany To America. New York. 1998. New Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1565843940. 354 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Evan Gaffney. 
Inventory # 26029. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Between 1933 and 1945, roughly 130,000 German-
speaking refugees fled Hitler’s persecution to resettle in America. HITLER’S EXILES
is a composite first-hand account of this historic migration, focusing on the ordinary
people who took this extraordinary voyage. From forgotten archives and little-known
published sources, Mark M. Anderson has recaptured the voices of that perilous 
time. HITLER’S EXILES reveals what it was like to leave everything behind, to risk 
the uncertainty of escape and exile, and to start afresh in a new country. The book 
features moving, personal stories of people such as Hertha Nathorff, a doctor’s wife,
who remembers her telephone ringing off the hook on Kristallnacht because so 
many of her husband’s patients had suffered heart attacks; Ellen Schoenheimer, 
whose convoy of women and children gets bombed by the Nazis while evacuating 
through France; Max Korman, who recounts the harrowing tale of a month spent 
aboard the ship St. Louis, fleeing from Germany but not allowed to land in Cuba or 
the United States; and Arnold Bernstein, a prominent shipping magnate in Germany,
who begins life anew in New York with nothing. This book also includes reflections 
by famous intellectuals such as Hannah Arendt, Thomas Mann, and Bertolt Brecht,
as well as a fascinating section on the life of exiles in Hollywood, the virtual 
Germany colony on the Pacific. HITLER’S EXILES is at once a moving human 
document and a new classic of the literature of exile.

Mark M. Anderson teaches in the Germanic studies department at Columbia 
University.
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Anderson, Scott. The Man Who Tried To Save the World: The Dangerous Life & 
Mysterious Disappearance of Fred Cuny. New York. 1999. Doubleday. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0385486650. 374 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26633. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A swashbuckling Texan, a teller of tall tales, a 
womanizer, and a renegade, Fred Cuny spent his life in countries rent by war, 
famine, and natural disasters, saving many thousands of lives through his innovative
and sometimes controversial methods of relief work. Cuny earned his nickname 
'Master of Disaster' for his exploits in Kurdistan, Somalia, and Bosnia. But when he 
arrived in the rogue Russian republic of Chechnya in the spring of 1995, raring to go
and eager to put his ample funds from George Soros to good use, he found himself 
in the midst of an unimaginably savage war of independence, unlike any he had 
ever before encountered. Shortly thereafter, he disappeared in the war-rocked 
highlands, never to be seen again. Who was Cuny really working for? Was he a CIA
spy? Who killed him, and why? In search of the answers, Scott Anderson traveled to
Chechnya on a hazardous journey that started as as a magazine assignment and 
ended as a personal mission. The result is a galvanizing adventure story, a chilling 
picture of 'the new world order,' and a tour de force of literary journalism.

Scott Anderson is a contributing editor at Harper's magazine and writes frequently 
for The New York Times Magazine. He is the author of THE MAN WHO TRIED TO
SAVE THE WORLD, THE 4 O'CLOCK MURDERS, and co-author of INSIDE THE 
LEAGUE and WAR ZONES.keywords
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Anderson, Timothy G. Lonesome Dreamer: The Life of John G. Neihardt. Lincoln. 
2016. University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780803290259. 6 x 9 • 14 photographs. 328 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 42823.
$34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - American poet and writer John G. Neihardt (1881–1973)
possessed an inquiring and spiritual mind. Both talents came to the fore in Black Elk
Speaks, the story of the Lakota holy man Black Elk, for which he is best 
remembered. Over the course of thirty years he also wrote a five-volume epic poem,
A Cycle of the West, which told the story of the settling of the American West. 
Despite Neihardt’s widespread name recognition, the success of Black Elk Speaks,
and a list of critically acclaimed books and poems, Lonesome Dreamer is the first 
biography of Neihardt in nearly forty years. Timothy G. Anderson describes 
Neihardt’s life from his humble beginnings in Illinois, to being named poet laureate of
Nebraska in 1921, to his appearance on the Dick Cavett Show at the age of ninety.
Anderson also delves into Neihardt’s success as a poet far from the East Coast 
literary establishment, his resistance to modernist movements in poetry, and his 
wish to understand and describe the experience of the Plains Indians. Offering 
insight into both his personal and his literary life, this biography reaffirms Neihardt’s
place in American literary history, his successes and failures, and his unbreakable 
spirit.

Timothy G. Anderson has taught journalism at the University of Nebraska–Lincoln 
and prior to that worked as an editor and designer for a number of newspapers, 
including the New York Times and New York Newsday.
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Andrew, Donna T. and McGowen, Randall. The Perreaus & Mrs. Rudd: Forgery & 
Betrayal in Eightennth-Century London. Berkeley. 2001. University Of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520220625. 346 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Sandy Drooker. Inventory # 35048. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Perreaus and Mrs. Rudd tells the remarkable story 
of a complex forgery uncovered in London in 1775. Like the trials of Martin Guerre 
and O.J. Simpson, the Perreau-Rudd case -- filled with scandal, deceit, and mystery
-- preoccupied a public hungry for sensationalism. Peopled with such familiar figures
as John Wilkes, King George III, Lord Mansfield, and James Boswell, the story acts
as a prism to reveal the hopes, fears, prejudices, and deep anxieties of this period of
English capitalism. Above all, the case presents a parable of the 1770s, when 
London was the center of European finance and national politics, of fashionable life
and tell-all journalism, of empire achieved and empire lost. The crime, a hanging 
offense, came to light with the arrest of identical twin brothers, Robert and Daniel 
Perreau, after the former was detained trying to negotiate a forged bond. At their 
arraignment they both accused Daniel's mistress, Margaret Rudd, of being 
responsible for the crime. The brothers' trials coincided with the first reports of 
bloodshed in the American colonies at Lexington and Concord and successfully 
competed for space in the papers. From March until the following January, people 
could talk of little other than the fate of the Perreaus and the impending trial of Mrs.
Rudd. The participants told wildly different tales and offered strikingly different 
portraits of themselves. The press was filled with letters from concerned or angry 
correspondents. The public, deeply divided over who was guilty, was troubled by 
evidence that suggested not only that fair might be foul, but that it might not be 
possible to tell which was which. While the decade of the 1770s has most frequently
been studied in relation to imperial concerns and their impact upon the political 
institutions of the day, this book draws a different portrait of the period, making a 
cause celebre its point of entry.

Donna T. Andrew is Professor of History at the University of Guelph and author of 
Philanthropy and Police (1989). Randall McGowen is Professor of History at the 
University of Oregon.
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Angus, Ian and Jhally, Sut (editors). Cultural Politics in Contemporary America. New
York. 1988. Routledge. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0415900107. 416 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37964. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Hollywood Presidency of Ronald Reagan was 
founded on the skills of the 'Great Communicator'; Bruce Springsteen's 'Born in the
USA' is used by the Chrysler Corporation to assure us that the 'pride is back'; 
feminists and right-wing militants converge to oppose pornography; racial tensions 
increased when the Cosby show tops the ratings. This book is a radical attempt to 
lay out the complex ways in which the American media and American culture are 
powerfully interlocked.

Ian Henderson Angus (born 18 April 1949) is an interdisciplinary philosopher and 
social critic who writes on continental philosophy, Canadian studies, communication
theory, social movements, ecological thought, and the university. Sut Jhally (born 
1955) is a professor of communication at the University of Massachusetts Amherst,
whose work focuses on cultural studies, advertising, media, and consumption. He is
the producer of over 40 documentaries on media literacy topics and the founder and
executive director of the Media Education Foundation. The Media Education 
Foundation (MEF) is a non-profit established in 1992 which "produces and 
distributes documentary films and other educational resources to inspire critical 
reflection on the social, political, and cultural impact of American mass media." Their
aim is to inspire students to think critically and in new ways about the hyper-
mediated world around them.keywords
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Antonius, George. The Arab Awakening: The Story of the Arab National Movement.
Beirut. 1969. Libraririe Du Liban. Fifth Impression. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 471 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24234. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Based on Arab as well as western sources, this is a 
lucidly written history of the development of Arab nationalism, the revolution during
WW1 and the partition of Arab lands afterwards. Written in 1939, it ends with a 
warning that ‘no room can be made in Palestine for a second nation except by 
dislodging or exterminating the nation in possession.’ SOME PRESS COMMENTS: 
‘It demands the earnest attention, ‘lot only of all those who may be in any way 
responsible for the fulfillment of our duties, but also of every intelligent citizen. Mr. 
Antonius sets forth the whole Arab case with moderation and clarity.’ - SUNDAY 
TIMES. ‘It could not have been published more opportunely. a remarkable book. The
whole of this brilliantly written book moves on the same plane of objective and 
critical scholarship.’ - DAILY TELEGRAPH. ‘In his exposition of the diplomatic 
negotiations between the British Government and the Arabs he renders the greatest
service to history. No writer, whether Arab or European, has so completely mastered
all the available materials.’ – SPECTATOR. ‘. of outstanding importance.’ - THE 
TIMES. ‘A good book written by a scholar, an expert on the subject and a resident in
the country. a very excellent and extremely able book.’ – OBSERVER.

George Habib Antonius (October 19, 1891 – May 21, 1942) was a Lebanese-
Egyptian author and diplomat, settled in Jerusalem, one of the first historians of Arab
nationalism. Born in Deir al Qamar in a Lebanese Eastern Orthodox Christian family,
he served as a civil servant in the British Mandate of Palestine. His 1938 book The 
Arab Awakening generated an ongoing debate over such issues as the origins of 
Arab nationalism, the significance of the Arab Revolt of 1916, and the machinations
behind the post-World War I political settlement in the Middle East.
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Aptheker, Herbert. The Colonial Era. New York. 1959. International Publishers. 1st 
Edition. Piece Of Dustjacket Stuck To Outside Back Boards, Otherwise Good in 
Worn & Internally Stained Dustjacket. 158 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21882. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Within a brief compass, this volume seeks to convey the
essential elements of the formative decades of the American nation. Its focus is 
upon the aims and efforts of the masses of people - men and women, white, Negro
and Indian. The colonial relationship is placed within the context of the world 
structure of the time, and the European heritage is seen in terms of its 
transformation by the realities of life in the New World. Political, economic and 
ideological developments are treated in relation to the basic historical trends, and 
the participation of the people themselves in the making of history is brought 
forward. Fresh insights are offered into such significant events as Bacon’s 
Insurrection in Virginia, Leisler’s Revolt in New York, the trial of John Peter Zenger,
and the heresies of Roger Williams and Anne Hutchins on. In this way, the reader is
brought to a basic social understanding of the witch-hunting in Massachusetts, the 
‘Parson’s Cause’ in Virginia, and the ‘Great Awakening’ throughout the colonies. 
Convinced of validity of the Marxist outlook, the author sees class struggle - within 
the colonies and integral to the colonial relationship with Britain - as the central 
dynamic of the period. The volume, complete and independent in itself, is the first in
A HISTORY OF THE AMERICAN PEOPLE in which the author proposes to re-
examine the entire course of United States development from the viewpoint of 
historical materialism.

Herbert Aptheker was born in New York in 1915, and spent over fifteen years in 
assembling the material for this work. He has written widely on many subjects, but 
has specialized in the history of the Negro people in the United States. Among his 
books are AMERICAN NEGRO SLAVE REVOLTS, ESSAYS IN THE HISTORY OF
THE AMERICAN NEGRO, THE NEGRO PEOPLE IN AMERICA, and TO BE FREE.
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Aptheker, Herbert. The Nature of Democracy Freedom and Revolution. New York. 
1969. International Publishers. 2nd Printing. A Few Pen Marks Inside, Otherwise 
Very Good in Wrappers. 129 pages. paperback. Inventory # 29705. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Explains how the meaning of these basic themes has 
changed throughout history and how these ideas are understood by the opposing 
classes. Revolution as the source of effective human emancipation.

Herbert Aptheker was born in New York in 1915, and spent over fifteen years in 
assembling the material for this work. He has written widely on many subjects, but 
has specialized in the history of the Negro people in the United States. Among his 
books are AMERICAN NEGRO SLAVE REVOLTS, ESSAYS IN THE HISTORY OF
THE AMERICAN NEGRO, THE NEGRO PEOPLE IN AMERICA, and TO BE FREE.

keywords

History Politics 
Revolution America 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0713990082.jpg

image

author pic filename

Arasse, Daniel.jpg

author picture

listing

Arasse, Daniel. The Guillotine and the Terror. London. 1989. Allen Lane/Penguin. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0713990082. Translated from the French by 
Christopher Miller. 208 pages. hardcover. The cover shows a detail from ‘A Radical
Reformer’ by George Cruikshank. Inventory # 13350. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The guillotine is the ultimate expression of Law, and its 
flame is vengeance; it is not neutral, nor does it allow us to remain neutral. He who 
sees it shudders with an inexplicable dismay. All social questions achieve their 
finality around that blade. The scaffold is an image. It is not merely a lifeless 
mechanism of wood, iron and rope. It is as though it were a being having its own 
dark purpose, as though the framework saw, the machine listened, the mechanism 
understood; as though that arrangement of wood and iron and rope expressed a will.
In the hideous picture which its presence evokes it seems to be most terribly a part 
of what it does. It is a kind of monster created by the judge and the craftsman; a 
spectre seeming to live an awful life born of the death it deals.’ - Victor Hugo. This 
book sets out to answer an apparently simple question: Why does the guillotine 
inspire such fear? What makes it so abhorrent? This fascinating essay takes us 
directly into the historical moment when the guillotine asserted its theatrical hold on 
the revolutionary stage: the Jacobin Terror of the 1790s. In addition to the story of 
the guillotine’s progress – from Joseph Ignace Guillotin’s modest proposal for a 
medically efficient, humanitarian execution machine to its democratic consecration in
January 1793 as the instrument for killing a king - The Guillotine and the Terror 
offers a tour de force of the issues that conspired to transform this most rational of 
machines into a production-line of peremptory justice. A mirror of the Revolution and
its contradictions the guillotine can be seen as the begetter of a new philosophy of 
the headless body politic, and its rich iconography as the source for a new kind of 
criminal portraiture. The final invention of the industrious Enlightenment, the 
guillotine was above all a spectacular perversion of the medical art, revealing its true
nature as an art - and industry - of dying.

Daniel Arasse (November 5, 1944, Oran, Algeria - December 14, 2003, Paris, 
France) was Professor of Art History at the University of Paris and Visiting Professor
at Yale University. He was also on the staff of the French Institute in Florence.
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Armstrong, Robert and Shenk, Janet. El Salvador: The Face of Revolution. Boston.
1982. South End Press. 2nd Paperback Edition. Some Interior Water Staining Near
Bottom Spine, Otherwise Fair in Wrappers. 0896081370. 284 pages. paperback. 
Cover design by Liz Mestres. Inventory # 20718. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two of the leading U.S. experts on Central America 
provide the definitive study of the history and reality of the situation in El Salvador 
through the early 1980s.

Robert Armstrong lived in El Salvador from 1967 to 1969, as a member of the Peace
Corps. He has written extensively on Central America for NACLA's Report on the 
Americas and the Guardian, and has been active in human rights and solidarity 
organizations concerned with El Salvador since 1977. A graduate of Denison 
University and Rutgers University Law School, he is currently a staff member at the
North American Congress on Latin America in New York. Janet Shenk is a graduate
of Smith College and received her master's degree in economics from the New 
School for Social Research. She has travelled extensively in Central America and 
South America over the last ten years, and worked in Ecuador from 1971 to 1974 as
a Fulbright fellow and consultant to Ecuador's Ministry of Economic Planning. She is
currently on the staff of the North American Congress on Latin America.
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Aschheim, Steven E. Beyond the Border: The German-Jewish Legacy Abroad. 
Princeton. 2007. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780691122236. 16 halftones. 208 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
36493. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The modern German-Jewish experience through the rise
of Nazism in 1933 was characterized by an explosion of cultural and intellectual 
creativity. Yet well after that history has ended, the influence of Weimar German-
Jewish intellectuals has become ever greater. Hannah Arendt, Gershom Scholem, 
Theodor Adorno, Walter Benjamin, Franz Rosenzweig, and Leo Strauss have 
become household names and possess a continuing resonance. Beyond the Border
seeks to explain this phenomenon and analyze how the German-Jewish legacy has
continuingly permeated wider modes of Western thought and sensibility, and why 
these émigrés occupy an increasingly iconic place in contemporary society. Steven
Aschheim traces the odyssey of a fascinating group of German-speaking Zionists—
among them Martin Buber and Hans Kohn—who recognized the moral dilemmas of
Jewish settlement in pre-Israel Palestine and sought a binationalist solution to the 
Arab-Israel conflict. He explores how German-Jewish émigré historians like Fritz 
Stern and George Mosse created a new kind of cultural history written against the 
background of their exile from Nazi Germany and in implicit tension with postwar 
German social historians. And finally, he examines the reasons behind the 
remarkable contemporary canonization of these Weimar intellectuals—from Arendt 
to Strauss—within Western academic and cultural life. Beyond the Border is about 
more than the physical act of departure. It also points to the pioneering ways these 
émigrés questioned normative cognitive boundaries and have continued to play a 
vital role in addressing the predicaments that engage and perplex us today.

Steven E. Aschheim holds the Vigevani Chair of European Studies at the Hebrew 
University of Jerusalem. His books include Scholem, Arendt, Klemperer: Intimate 
Chronicles in Turbulent Times, In Times of Crisis: Essays on European Culture, 
Germans, and Jews, and The Nietzsche Legacy in Germany: 1890-1990.

keywords

History Europe Jewish

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50



image filename

0520249747.jpg

image

author pic filename

Atwan, Abdel Bari.jpg

author picture

listing

Atwan, Abdel Bari. Secret History of Al Qaeda. Berkeley. 2006. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520249747. 
Copublished with Saqi Books. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36401. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Drawing on unparalleled access to Osama bin Laden 
and his key associates, journalist Abdel Bari Atwan gives an incisive and timely 
account, the clearest we have so far, of the rise of the notorious terrorist 
organization, al Qaeda. In this lively narrative, the author establishes what al Qaeda
is or has become, what it wants, what its capabilities are, and how the West can 
answer its complaints and challenges. The only Western-based journalist to have 
spent time with Osama bin Laden, Atwan begins with an engrossing personal record
of his 1996 trip to visit al Qaeda’s founder and guide at his Tora Bora hideout. He 
takes an in-depth look at bin-Laden, presenting a nuanced portrait of the man and a
description of his development as the prime exponent of jihad today. Atwan reveals
how al Qaeda’s radical departure from the classical terrorist/guerilla blueprint has 
enabled less adaptable efforts to neutralize it. The fanaticism of its fighters, and their
willingness to kill and be killed, are matched by the leadership’s opportunistic 
recruitment strategies and sophisticated understanding of psychology, media and 
new technology-including the use of the Internet for training, support and 
communications. The Secret History of al Qaeda reveals events in Iraq and Saudi 
Arabia as watershed moments in the organization’s evolution that are making it 
more dangerous by the day. Atwan efficiently charts how the concept of jihad is 
being refined and appropriated, how a new kind of leader has been made possible 
by al Qaeda’s horizontal chain of command, the making of the suicide bomber as a
permanent feature of a global holy war, al Qaeda’s economic strategy, and how the
war in Iraq has transformed that country into a breeding ground for the most ruthless
and militant al Qaeda fighters to date.

Abdel Bari Atwan, a Palestinian, has lived in London for thirty years and is Editor in
Chief of Al-Quds al-Arabi.
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Austin, Peter K. (editor). One Thousand Languages: Living, Endangered, and Lost.
Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520255609. 300 color illustrations, 60 maps. 288 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 35908. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - There are more than six thousand languages used 
around the world today, although linguists now estimate that by the year 2050 as 
many as half of those will be extinct. This beautifully designed, engagingly written 
reference takes us on a panoramic tour of the globe to explore this unique and 
endangered human gift. Generously illustrated throughout with color photographs, 
informative sidebars, and clear maps and graphics, One Thousand Languages 
illuminates the sources, characteristics, and interrelationships of the world’s spoken 
tongues. It looks in detail at the eleven global languages, then delves into the major 
languages of each world region in turn. Each entry gives a history of the growth and
development of the language, details the number of speakers, and traces its 
geographical spread. The volume also provides information on many extinct 
languages. A detailed map section tracks the migrations of the major languages, 
and the book also tells how to count to ten in more than 250 ways.

Peter K. Austin is Märit Rausing Chair in Field Linguistics and, Director of the 
Endangered Languages Academic Program at the School of Oriental and African 
Studies in London.
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Avila, Eric. Popular Culture in the Age of White Flight: Fear and Fantasy in 
Suburban Los Angeles. Berkeley. 2004. University of California Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520241215. 308 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
36178. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Los Angeles pulsed with economic vitality and 
demographic growth in the decades following World War II. This vividly detailed 
cultural history of L.A. from 1940 to 1970 traces the rise of a new suburban 
consciousness adopted by a generation of migrants who abandoned older American
cities for Southern California’s booming urban region. Eric Avila explores 
expressions of this new ‘white identity’ in popular culture with provocative 
discussions of Hollywood and film noir, Dodger Stadium, Disneyland, and L.A.’s 
renowned freeways. These institutions not only mirrored this new culture of 
suburban whiteness and helped shape it, but also, as Avila argues, reveal the 
profound relationship between the increasingly fragmented urban landscape of Los
Angeles and the rise of a new political outlook that rejected the tenets of New Deal 
liberalism and anticipated the emergence of the New Right. Avila examines 
disparate manifestations of popular culture in architecture, art, music, and more to 
illustrate the unfolding urban dynamics of postwar Los Angeles. He also synthesizes
important currents of new research in urban history, cultural studies, and critical race
theory, weaving a textured narrative about the interplay of space, cultural 
representation, and identity amid the westward shift of capital and culture in postwar
America.

Eric Avila is Assistant Professor of Chicano Studies and History at the University of
California, Los Angeles.
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Axelrod, Jeremiah B. C. Inventing Autopia: Dreams and Visions of the Modern 
Metropolis in Jazz Age Los Angeles. Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520252851. 416 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 37369. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1920, as its population began to explode, Los Angeles
was a largely pastoral city of bungalows and palm trees. Thirty years later, choked 
with smog and traffic, the city had become synonymous with urban sprawl and 
unplanned growth. Yet Los Angeles was anything but unplanned, as Jeremiah B.C.
Axelrod reveals in this compelling, visually oriented history of the metropolis during 
its formative years. In a deft mix of cultural and intellectual history that brilliantly 
illuminates the profound relationship between imagination and place, INVENTING 
AUTOPIA shows how the clash of irreconcilable utopian visions and dreams 
resulted in the invention of an unforeseen new form of urbanism—sprawling, 
illegible, fractured—that would reshape not only Southern California but much of the
nation in the years to come.

Jeremiah B.C. Axelrod is Adjunct Assistant Professor in the Department of History 
and Program in Cultural Studies at Occidental College.
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Aycoberry, Pierre. The Social History of the Third Reich,1933-1945. New York. 
1999. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565845498. 
Translated from the The French by Janet Lloyd. 380 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
27382. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A balanced, thorough study of Germany during the Nazi
years, by the celebrated author of The Nazi Question. Questions posed by Nazi 
Germany continue to haunt us today. Attempts to explain the behavior of ordinary 
Germans during those fateful years have failed to rise above the level of polemic, 
Daniel Goldhagen’s controversial HITLER’S WILLING EXECUTIONERS being a 
prime example. Now, Pierre Ayoberry, author of the highly praised The Nazi 
Question, combines an extraordinary mastery of German history with original 
research to give us a uniquely balanced account of all aspects of German life under
Hitler. Ayoberry uncovers the struggles of individuals and social and professional 
groups who stood up to the pressure of the Nazi Party, often paying a high price, 
and the attempts of others-mainly upper and middle class professionals-to salvage 
or improve their positions by casting their lot with the Furher. He also shows the 
devastation wrought on the once-vibrant German labor movement, leaving workers 
to choose between hopeless defiance or complicity and nationalism. In this complex
answer to the easy judgments passed by many, Pierre Ayoberry paints a rich portrait
of a society at once victim and accomplice to one of the greatest crimes of all time.

Pierre Ayçoberry is the author of The Nazi Question and an emeritus professor of 
contemporary history at the University of Human Sciences in Strasbourg, France.keywords
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Ayton, Mel. Plotting to Kill the President: Assassination Attempts from Washington to
Hoover. Lincoln. 2017. Potomac Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9781612348568. 31 images. 376 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 43142.
$32.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the birth of our nation and the election of the first 
president, groups of organized plotters or individuals have been determined to 
assassinate the chief executive. From the Founding Fathers to the Great 
Depression, three presidents have been assassinated: Abraham Lincoln, James 
Garfield, and William McKinley. However, unknown to the general public, almost all
presidents have been threatened, put in danger, or survived “near lethal 
approaches” during their terms. Plotting to Kill the President reveals the numerous, 
previously untold incidents when assassins, plotters, and individuals have 
threatened the lives of American presidents, from George Washington to Herbert 
Hoover. Mel Ayton has uncovered these episodes, including an attempt to 
assassinate President Hayes during his inauguration ceremony, an attempt to shoot
Benjamin Harrison on the streets of Washington, an assassination attempt on 
President Roosevelt at the White House, and many other incidents that have never
been reported or have been covered-up. Ayton also recounts the stories of Secret 
Service agents and bodyguards from each administration who put their lives in 
danger to protect the commander in chief. Plotting to Kill the President demonstrates
the unsettling truth that even while the nation sleeps, those who would kill the 
president are often hard at work devising new schemes.

Mel Ayton is the author of numerous books, including Hunting the President: 
Threats, Plots, and Assassination Attempts—From FDR to Obama and The 
Forgotten Terrorist: Sirhan Sirhan and the Assassination of Robert F. Kennedy 
(Potomac, 2008), and was a history consultant for the BBC, the National Geographic
channel, and the Discovery Channel.
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Bacon, David. Children of NAFTA: Labor Wars On the U. S. /Mexico Border. 
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520237781. 348 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35051. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Food, televisions, computer equipment, plumbing 
supplies, clothing. Much of the material foundation of our everyday lives is produced
along the U.S./Mexico border in a world largely hidden from our view. Based on 
gripping firsthand accounts, this book investigates the impact of the North American
Free Trade Agreement on those who labor in the agricultural fields and maquiladora
factories on the border. Journalist David Bacon paints a powerful portrait of poverty,
repression, and struggle, offering a devastating critique of NAFTA in the most 
pointed and in-depth examination of border workers published to date. Unlike 
journalists who have made brief excursions into strawberry fields and maquiladoras,
Bacon has more than a decade's experience reporting on the ground at the border,
and he has developed sustained relationships with scores of workers and organizers
who have entrusted him with their stories. He describes harsh conditions of child 
labor in the Mexicali Valley, the deplorable housing outside factories in cities such as
Tijuana, and corporate retaliation faced by union organizers. He finds that, despite 
the promises of its backers, NAFTA has locked in a harsh neoliberal economic 
policy that has swept away laws and protections that Mexican workers had 
established over decades. More than a showcase for NAFTA's victims, this book 
traces the emergence of a new social consciousness, telling how workers in Mexico,
the United States, and Canada are now beginning to join together in a powerful new
strategy of cross-border organizing as they search for economic and social justice.

David Bacon is a photojournalist, author, political activist, and union organizer who 
has focused on labor issues, particularly those related to immigrant labor. He has 
written several books and numerous articles on the subject. Bacon's parents were 
strong supporter of unionism[4] and his early interest in labor issues began with 
union organizing activities. He was involved in organizing efforts for the United Farm
Workers, the United Electrical Workers, the International Ladies' Garment Workers'
Union, the Molders' Union and others.
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Bagnall, Roger S. Everyday Writing in the Graeco-Roman East. Berkeley. 2011. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520267022. Sather Classical Lectures, 69. A Joan Palevsky Book in Classical
Literature. 50 b/w photographs, 9 tables, 2 graphs. 192 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 37810. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Most of the everyday writing from the ancient world—that
is, informal writing not intended for a long life or wide public distribution—has 
perished. Reinterpreting the silences and blanks of the historical record, leading 
papyrologist Roger S. Bagnall convincingly argues, however, that ordinary people—
from Britain to Egypt to Afghanistan—used writing in their daily lives far more 
extensively than has been recognized. Marshalling new and little-known evidence, 
including remarkable graffiti recently discovered in Smyrna, Bagnall presents a 
fascinating analysis of writing in different segments of society. His book offers a new
picture of literacy in the ancient world in which Aramaic rivals Greek and Latin as a 
great international language, and in which many other local languages develop 
means of written expression alongside these metropolitan tongues.

Roger S. Bagnall is Professor of Ancient History and Director at the Institute for the
Study of the Ancient World at New York University.
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Bain, David Haward. Sitting in Darkness: Americans in the Philippines. Boston. 
1984. Houghton Mifflin. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0395352851. 464 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Bernadette Evangelist. 
Inventory # 27777. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - SITTING IN DARKNESS follows the paths of three 
people in the Philippines: an American soldier of fortune. a Filipino revolutionary 
leader. and an American historian who left the safety and limits of the library for the
hazards of the jungle. What emerges is a narrative in which past and present are 
unforgettably entwined. In March 1982, David Haward Bain hiked 110 miles through
the mountainous, sparsely populated coast of Luzon. Led by pygmy guides, he and
his five companions crossed peaks, forded rivers, and negotiated jungles to retrace
a historic expedition made during a pivotal but now forgotten American war. What 
spurred Bain to attempt this trek were the personal sagas of two men who were 
symbols of their country's aspirations, headline makers at the century's turn, who are
now largely unknown: Frederick Funston, a midwestern soldier of fortune and winner
of the Congressional Medal of Honor, and Emilio Aguinaldo, the heart and soul of 
the Philippine insurrection against the United States. In 1901, after two years of war
had reduced both sides to a stalemate. Funston discovered the whereabouts of 
Aguinaldo's long-sought stronghold and concocted a brilliant and audacious scheme
to capture him. Landing on a hostile coast under cover of night, the raiding party 
marched through uncharted enemy territory. Their success ultimately forced the war
to a halt. The Philippines became an American colony until their independence in 
1946, and an awkward postcolonial relationship that continues to this day.

David Haward Bain is the author of AFTERSHOCKS: A TALE OF TWO VICTIMS, 
which deals with the moral and psychological repercussions of the Vietnam War, 
published in 1980. He has contributed articles and reviews to the New York Times, 
the Philadelphia Inquirer, American Heritage, Esquire, and other publications.
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Bakken, Christopher. Honey, Olives, Octopus: Adventures at the Greek Table. 
Berkeley. 2013. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520275096. Illustrations by Mollie Katzen. 6 x 8. 18 b/w photos. 8 
line illus. 1 map. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40480. $34.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Combining the best of memoir, travel literature, and food
writing, Christopher Bakken delves into the most underappreciated cuisine in Europe
in this rollicking celebration of the Greek table. He explores the traditions and history
behind eight elements of Greek cuisine—olives, bread, fish, cheese, beans, wine, 
meat, and honey—and journeys through the country searching for the best 
examples of each. He picks olives on Thasos, bakes bread on Crete, eats Cycladic
honey with one of Greece’s greatest poets, and learns about the history of pasta on
Chios. Working with local cooks and artisans, he offers an intimate look at traditional
village life, while honoring the conversations, friendships, and leisurely ceremonies 
of dining around which Hellenic culture has evolved for the past several thousand 
years. Honey, Olives, Octopus is a hymn to slow food, to seasonal and sustainable 
cuisine, and a lyrical celebration of Greece, where such concepts have always been
a simple part of living and eating well.

Christopher Bakken is associate Professor of English at allegheny College. He is the
author of Goat Funeral and After Greece. His poems, essays, and translations have
been published widely in the U.S. and in Europe.
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Ballard, Allen B. Where I'm Bound. New York. 2000. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684870312. 317 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design By Patti Ratchford. Jacket illustration By Peter Fiore. Inventory # 
28380. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - WHERE I’M BOUND, a stunning and engaging Civil War
novel, is the first work of fiction to focus solely on the soldiers of an African-
American regiment. Throughout the war, more than 180,000 African-American men 
fought for the Union Army. Many were escaped slaves, others were freed men; yet 
all voluntarily enlisted for one cause: freedom. For the first time in fiction, their 
experiences are successfully portrayed in a manner befitting the grandeur and 
scope of their contributions. Inspired by the true story of a black cavalry unit in 
Mississippi, renowned African-American historian Allen Ballard weaves factual 
events with the fictional account of an escaped slave, Joe Duckett, who flees to join 
the Northern Arm. When Duckett escapes his life of bondage to become a cavalry 
scout, he grows to be more than a free man - he becomes a hero. Duckett and his 
hard-riding regiment roam the Mississippi Delta, freeing slaves and keeping vital 
waterways open for the Union. As the war approaches its final, tragic days, Duckett
embarks on his most dangerous mission yet: to return to the plantation from which 
he escaped in order to reunite with his wife and daughter. More than just an account
of the Civil War, WHERE I’M BOUND is an affecting portrayal of the psychological 
effects of war. Through the character Duckett, some of war’s greatest tragedies are
painfully evoked - the agonizing separation from family, the horrendous mission of 
having to kill another man, and the cruelty and moral corruption that occur when 
men’s passions are their greatest weapons against one another.

ALLEN B. BALLARD teaches history and African-American studies at the State 
University of New York at Albany. He is a Phi Beta Kappa graduate of Kenyon 
College in Ohio and holds a Ph.D. in government from Harvard University. Dr. 
Ballard has published two nonfiction books, and his articles have appeared in 
popular journals and newspapers, including The New York Times, which just 
recently published his reflections on the Battle of Gettysburg. He lives in Clifton 
Park. New York.
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Barber, Lucy G. Marching On Washington: The Forging of An American Political. 
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0520242157. 353 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35053. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Jacob Coxey's army marched into Washington, D.
C., in 1894, observers didn't know what to make of this concerted effort by citizens 
to use the capital for national public protest. By 1971, however, when thousands 
marched to protest the war in Vietnam, what had once been outside the political 
order had become an American political norm. Lucy G. Barber's lively, erudite 
history explains just how this tactic achieved its transformation from unacceptable to
legitimate. Barber shows how such highly visible events contributed to the 
development of a broader and more inclusive view of citizenship and transformed 
the capital from the exclusive domain of politicians and officials into a national stage
for Americans to participate directly in national politics.

Lucy G. Barber is Director for Technology Initiatives, National Historical Publications
and Records Commission, National Archives. She has taught United States history 
at the University of California, Davis; Rhode Island School of Design; and Brown 
University.
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Bardach, Janusz and Gleeson, Kathleen. Surviving Freedom: After the Gulag. 
Berkeley. 2003. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520237358. 269 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35055. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1941, as a Red Army soldier fighting the Nazis on the
Belarussian front, Janusz Bardach was arrested, court-martialed, and sentenced to 
ten years of hard labor. Twenty-two years old, he had committed no crime. He was 
one of millions swept up in the reign of terror that Stalin perpetrated on his own 
people. In the critically acclaimed Man Is Wolf to Man, Bardach recounted his horrific
experiences in the Kolyma labor camps in northeastern Siberia, the deadliest camps
in Stalin's gulag system. In this sequel Bardach picks up the narrative in March 
1946, when he was released. He traces his thousand-mile journey from the 
northeastern Siberian gold mines to Moscow in the period after the war, when the 
country was still in turmoil. He chronicles his reunion with his brother, a high-ranking
diplomat in the Polish embassy in Moscow; his experiences as a medical student in 
the Stalinist Soviet Union; and his trip back to his hometown, where he confronts the
shattering realization of the toll the war has taken, including the deaths of his wife, 
parents, and sister. In a trenchant exploration of loss, post-traumatic stress 
syndrome, and existential loneliness, Bardach plumbs his ordeal with honesty and 
compassion, affording a literary window into the soul of a Stalinist gulag survivor. 
Surviving Freedom is his moving account of how he rebuilt his life after tremendous
hardship and personal loss. It is also a unique portrait of postwar Stalinist Moscow 
as seen through the eyes of a person who is both an insider and outsider. Bardach's
journey from prisoner back to citizen and from labor camp to freedom is an inspiring
tale of the universal human story of suffering and recovery.

Until his recent death, Janusz Bardach was Professor Emeritus of Plastic Surgery at
the University of Iowa. Kathleen Gleeson is a graduate of the University of Iowa's 
Nonfiction Writing Program. Together they wrote Man Is Wolf to Man: Surviving the
Gulag (California, 1998).
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Bargna, Ivan. Africa. Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520259744. Dictionaries of Civilizations 
series. 388 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37372. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This spectacular volume, at once a concise resource 
guide and a fascinating read, brings the dazzling variety of sub-Saharan Africa to life
with its inviting, innovative approach. Africa tells its story through hundreds of 
breathtaking full-color, full-page images of people, landscapes, artworks, and 
artifacts accompanied by extended explanatory captions, relevant quotations, and 
concise overviews of topics such as art, religion, colonialism, slavery, and popular 
culture. Attentive to the ways in which we have constructed and deconstructed 
meanings of Africa, the crisp text encompasses recent understandings of history. 
The book explores the contemporary dimension as well, illuminating throughout the
dynamic, multicultural, and complex nature of African societies. It includes a map of
precolonial Africa, a chronology of events, and a list of the museums where visitors 
can view much of the art featured in the volume. With its innovative organization, 
wideranging coverage, and up-to-date information, this highly original guide presents
Africa as a living, changing entity.

Ivan Bargna teaches at the University of Milano, Bicocca, and is the author of Arte 
Africana.
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Barnet, Richard J. Roots of War: The Man and Institutions Behind U.S. Foreign 
Policy. New York. 1972. Atheneum. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly 
Worn Dustjacket. 353 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lawrence Ratzkin. 
Inventory # 15740. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The United States has been at war in one form or 
another for more than a generation - World War II; the Cold War; military 
intervention year after year in Greece, Lebanon, the Dominican Republic; and the 
interminable war in Indochina. Most of the money in the federal budget has gone for
war and preparation for war. War has been the preoccupation of America’s leaders.
ROOTS OF WAR is the first comprehensive investigation of the forces in American 
life that continue to propel the United States toward international violence. In this 
profound and compelling book the author asks why killing in the national interest has
become routine and comes up with some surprising and disturbing answers. Using 
his firsthand experience in government, as well as the memoirs, testimony, and 
papers of the national security managers themselves, Mr. Barnet penetrates the 
fascinating bureaucratic world in which presidents and their advisers determine the 
national interest, and explains why they act as they do. How much does personal 
career affect foreign policy decisions? What is the role of business in setting 
American foreign policy? How important is public opinion? What are the real fears 
and hopes of the men who manage our affairs of state? These are some of the basic
questions the author takes up, and to answer them he draws on a wealth of material
from history, economics, and psychology. Arguing that the United States can never 
change its foreign policy until Americans come to grips with the domestic forces 
which shape that policy, Mr. Barnet examines the new focus that may cause a new 
generation of Americans to demand a generation of peace and the reorganization of
American institutions that will permit it.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies.
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Barnet, Richard J. The Alliance: America-Europe-Japan Makers of the Postwar 
World. New York. 1983. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.
Remainder Mark. 0671425021. 511 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Robertr 
Anthony Inc. Inventory # 10431. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Richard Barnet has written a biography of the most 
remarkable alliance of modern times. This is a fascinating account of how Germany
and Japan, the defeated enemies of World War II, became America’s allies, 
protectorates, and ultimately commercial rivals, told through the lives of the 
remarkable figures who made it happen. Richard Barnet has traced the postwar 
relationship of the United States, Western Europe, and Japan from the moment the
conquerors and reorganizers of Germany and Japan - Lucius Clay John J. McCloy,
and Douglas MacArthur-first encountered the two remarkable politicians Konrad 
Adenauer and Shiguru Yoshida, who remade their countries out of the rubble of war
up to the critical period of today when the NATO alliance and the relationship with 
Japan are undergoing unprecedented strain. Based on interviews, memoirs, and 
recently declassified documents, the key figures of the postwar era - Eisenhower, 
De Gaulle, Eden, Dulles, Kennedy Monnet, Acheson, Johnson, Nixon, Kissinger, 
Carter, Schmidt-all come alive in this compelling account of the crucial years since
World War II. It is a magnificently human story in which the private dreams and 
personal prejudices of towering leaders are played out against the background of 
the extraordinary economic and political changes that have occurred within the 
industrial world. At a moment when members of the Alliance are pondering their 
growing conflicts and reassessing their common interests, this comprehensive 
history of the longest-lasting alliance of the century illuminates the crisis of our time.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies.
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Barnet, Richard J. The Rocket's Red Glare: When America Goes To War. New York.
1990. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket.
Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0671633767. 477 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Robert Anthony Inc. Inventory # 16119. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story of what may be the longest battle in U.S. 
history: the struggle between American presidents and the American people to 
control the most important foreign policy decision - the issue of war and peace. In 
this book the author examines the role of public opinion in presidential 
administrations from George Washington to Ronald Reagan. The premise of the 
book is that war is ‘the great test of democracy.’ Mr. Barnet is concerned about the 
role of the public in foreign policy decisions, especially in the changing ‘post-Cold 
War’ world.

Richard Jackson Barnet (May 7, 1929 – December 23, 2004) was an American 
scholar-activist who co-founded the Institute for Policy Studies.

keywords

History America 
Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0843711256.jpg

image

author pic filename

Barraclough, Geoffrey.
jpg

author picture

listing

Barraclough, Geoffrey (editor). The Times Atlas of World History. Maplewood. 1979.
Hammond. 3rd Impression. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0843711256. 360 pages. 
hardcover. Cover artwork by Duncan Mackay. Inventory # 40491. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Times Atlas of World History presents the drama of
World History in the arena of its action: the lands and seas of the world. This entirely
new and authoritative work of reference combines the visual detail and excitement of
an atlas with a full-scale narrative of world history from the earliest times to the 
present day. With over 600 maps.

Geoffrey Barraclough (May 10, 1908, Bradford, United Kingdom - December 26, 
1984, Burford, United Kingdom) was an English historian, known as a medievalist 
and historian of Germany. He was educated at Bootham School in York and at 
Bradford Grammar School. He read History at Oriel College, Oxford University in 
1926-1929.
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Barrows, Adam. The Cosmic Time of Empire: Modern Britain and World Literature. 
Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780520260993. FlashPoints, 3. 5 b/w photographs, 1 table. 224 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 37827. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Combining original historical research with literary 
analysis, Adam Barrows takes a provocative look at the creation of world standard 
time in 1884 and rethinks the significance of this remarkable moment in modernism 
for both the processes of imperialism and for modern literature. As representatives 
from twenty-four nations argued over adopting the prime meridian, and thereby 
measuring time in relation to Greenwich, England, writers began experimenting with
new ways of representing human temporality. Barrows finds this experimentation in
works as varied as Victorian adventure novels, high modernist texts, and South 
Asian novels—by authors including James Joyce, Virginia Woolf, H. Rider Haggard,
Bram Stoker, Rudyard Kipling, and Joseph Conrad.

Adam Barrows is Assistant Professor in the Department of english Language and 
Literature at Carleton University in Ontario, Canada.
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Bartlett, Robert. Hanged Man: A Story of Miracle, Memory, and Colonialism in the 
Middle Ages. Princeton. 2004. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0691117195. 192 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34899. 
$24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Seven hundred years ago, executioners led a Welsh 
rebel named William Cragh to a wintry hill to be hanged. They placed a noose 
around his neck, dropped him from the gallows, and later pronounced him dead. But
was he dead? While no less than nine eyewitnesses attested to his demise, Cragh 
later proved to be very much alive, his resurrection attributed to the saintly entreaties
of the defunct Bishop Thomas de Cantilupe. The Hanged Man tells the story of this 
putative miracle—why it happened, what it meant, and how we know about it. The 
nine eyewitness accounts live on in the transcripts of de Cantilupe’s canonization 
hearings, and these previously unexamined documents contribute not only to an 
enthralling mystery, but to an unprecedented glimpse into the day-to-day workings of
medieval society. While unraveling the haunting tale of the hanged man, Robert 
Bartlett leads us deeply into the world of lords, rebels, churchmen, papal inquisitors,
and other individuals living at the time of conflict and conquest in Wales. In the 
process, he reconstructs voices that others have failed to find. We hear from the 
lady of the castle where the hanged man was imprisoned, the laborer who watched 
the execution, the French bishop charged with investigating the case, and scores of
other members of the medieval citizenry. Brimming with the intrigue of a detective 
novel, The Hanged Man will appeal to both scholars of medieval history and general
readers alike.

Robert Bartlett is Wardlaw Professor of Medieval History at the University of St. 
Andrews, Scotland. He is the author of The Making of Europe: Conquest, 
Coloniziaton and Cultural Change, 950-1350.
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Basten, Fred E. Santa Monica Bay - Paradise By the Sea: A Pictorial History of 
Santa Monica, Venice, Ocean Park, Marina Del Rey, Pacific Palisades, Topanga, &
Malibu. a. Los Angeles. 1997. General Publishing Group. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 1575440245. Introduction by Carolyn See. 296 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 24988. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of the crowning jewels of the Southern California 
coastline, the Santa Monica bay area is rich, vibrant and full of glorious splendor. 
This magnificent pictorial treasure faithfully chronicles the pioneering spirit of the 
region and a testament to the innovative development that has kept the area from 
losing its balance and its heart. 300 b&w and color photos.

FRED E. BASTEN has written, collaborated on, or contributed to nearly 40 books 
over the last 30 years, in addition to having a successful career in advertising. He 
lives in Santa Monica, California.
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Bates, Milton J. and Others (editors). Reporting Vietnam-Part One: American 
Journalism 1959-1969. New York. 1998. Library Of America. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 1883011582. 858 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26206. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Published twenty-five years after the last American 
troops withdrew from Vietnam, this unique two-volume anthology evokes a dramatic,
painful, and controversial period in American history and journalism. The first volume
traces the deepening American involvement in South Vietnam from the first deaths 
of American advisers in 1959 through the controversial battle of ‘Hamburger Hill’ in 
1969. Malcolm Browne, Neil Sheehan, and David Halberstam report on the guerrilla
warfare of the early 1960s; Jack P. Smith, Ward Just, and Peter Arnett experience 
the terrors of close-range combat in the Central Highlands; Marguerite Higgins and
Frances FitzGerald observe South Vietnamese politics; Jonathan Schell records the
destructive effects of American firepower in Quang Ngai; Tom Wolfe captures the 
cool courage of navy pilots over North Vietnam. Included in full is Daniel Lang’s 
Casualties of War, the haunting story of a five-man reconnaissance patrol choosing
between good and evil. Writers who covered the bitter controversy at home are 
included as well—Meg Greenfield describing an early teach-in, Norman Mailer at the
Pentagon March and in Chicago, Jeffrey Blankfort exploring the sorrowful impact of 
the war on a small town in Ohio. Thomas Johnson and Wallace Terry examine the 
changing attitudes of African-American soldiers fighting America’s first fully 
integrated war. This Volume contains a detailed chronology of the war, historical 
maps, biographical profiles of the journalists, explanatory notes, a glossary of 
military terms, and an index. Also included are 32 pages of photographs of the 
correspondents, many from private collections and never seen before.

The advisory board for Reporting Vietnam includes Milton J. Bates, professor of 
English at Marquette University; Lawrence Lichty, professor of radio/televsion/film at
Northwestern University; Paul L. Miles, professor of history at Princeton University;
Ronald H. Spector, professor of history and international affairs at George 
Washington University; and Marilyn Young, professor of history at New York 
University.
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Bates, Milton J. and Others (editors). Reporting Vietnam-Part Two: American 
Journalism 1969-1975. New York. 1998. Library Of America. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 1883011590. 857 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26207. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Published twenty-five years after the last American 
troops withdrew from Vietnam, this unique two-volume anthology evokes a dramatic,
painful, and controversial period in American history and journalism. This second 
volume traces events from the revelation of the My Lai massacre in 1969 through 
the fall of Saigon in 1975. Here are Peter Kann on the ambiguities of pacification; 
Gloria Emerson on the South Vietnamese debacle in Laos; Donald Kirk on declining
American morale; Sydney Schanberg on the fall of Phnom Penh and the victory of 
the Khmer Rouge; Philip Caputo, Keyes Beech, Peter Arnett, and Malcolm Browne 
on the last days of South Vietnam. Included in full is Dispatches, journalist Michael 
Herr’s acclaimed impressionistic memoir of his immersion in the exhilaration, dread,
and sorrow of the Vietnam War. Writers who observed the turmoil in the United 
States are included as well: Francine du Plessix Gray on factions within the protest
movement; Michael Kinsley recounting a confrontation between Henry Kissinger and
his Harvard colleagues; James Michener meticulously reconstructing the Kent State
shootings; Doris Kearns listening to Lyndon Johnson’s anguished recollections; 
Hunter S. Thompson watching veterans protest Richard Nixon’s renomination. This
volume contains a detailed chronology of the war, historical maps, biographical 
profiles of the journalists, explanatory notes, a glossary of military terms, and an 
index. Also included are 32 pages of photographs of the correspondents, many from
private collections and never seen before.

The advisory board for Reporting Vietnam includes Milton J. Bates, professor of 
English at Marquette University; Lawrence Lichty, professor of radio/television/film at
Northwestern University; Paul L. Miles, professor of history at Princeton University;
Ronald H. Spector, professor of history and international affairs at George 
Washington University; and Marilyn Young, professor of history at New York 
University.
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Bates, Tom. Rads: The 1970 Bombing of the Army Research Center at the 
University of Wisconsin and Its Aftermath. New York. 1992. Harper Collins. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Mark. 0060167548. 465 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Mario Pulice. Inventory # 25294. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An account of the 1970 bombing of the Army Math 
Research Center at the University of Wisconsin sheds light on the event while also 
chronicling the anti-war movement. Bates was on the Wisconsin campus as a 
graduate student at the time of the bombing, and two years later would be fired from
his first teaching position for protesting the Vietnam War. The book details events 
and politics of the 1960s leading up to the bombing, which killed a young 
postdoctoral researcher and caused $6 million in damage to 26 campus buildings. 
Three men, Karl and Dwight Armstrong and David Fine, were captured and served 
prison sentences. The fourth, Leo Burt, has not been seen in 29 years. A Times 
book reviewer, Elinor Langer, concluded that Bates' book was "a braided narrative 
that is part biography and part true crime." The Sterling Hall Bombing that occurred
on the University of Wisconsin Madison campus on August 24, 1970 was committed
by four young people as a protest against the University's research connections with
the US military during the Vietnam War. It resulted in the death of a university 
physics researcher and injuries to three others. The bombers were Karleton 
Armstrong, Dwight Armstrong, David Fine, and Leo Burt. They called themselves the
"New Year's Gang", a name which was derived from a previous exploit from New 
Year's Eve 1969. Before the Sterling Hall bombing, Karl committed several other 
acts of terrorism, including arson attacks on ROTC installation at the Red Gym and
one meant for the state Selective Service headquarters which instead hit the UW 
Primate Research Center. Karl also attempted to plant explosives at the Prairie du 
Sac electric substation which supplied power to the ammunition plant, but was 
frightened off by the night watchman.

Tom Bates was editor in chief of the now-defunct Oregon Magazine from 1974 to 
1979, and spent the 1980s in Los Angeles, successively as senior editor of New 
West magazine, executive editor of California magazine, and senior editor and writer
for The Times’ Sunday Magazine. He died in 1999.
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Beaud, Michel. A History of Capitalism 1500-1980. New York. 1983. Monthly Review
Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0853456275. 
Translated from the French by Tom Dickman & Anny Lefebvre. 256 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Linda Mason Briggs. Inventory # 19720. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The conquest of the Americas inaugurated the slow 
accumulation of resources and the imperceptible structural transformations that 
culminated in the Industrial Revolution. From that moment on, capitalism grew and 
expanded with a dynamism and adaptability that are now all too familiar, profiting 
from wars and even managing to rebound after a series of devastating economic 
crises. Michel Beaud offers a brilliant synthesis of this history of capitalism over five
centuries, showing how it has been simultaneously economic and political and 
ideological; simultaneously national and multinational; simultaneously liberating and
oppressive, destructive and creative.’ Interweaving the history of key events, 
movements, and ideas with both theoretical modeling and carefully selected 
quantitative data, Beaud shows how capitalism grew and expanded, to whose 
benefit, and at whose expense.

Michel Beaud is professor of economic science at the University of Paris VIII at 
Vincennes. He is the author of several books, including, most recently, Le 
Socialisme a’ l’épreuve de l‘histoire (Socialism Tested by History) and Le mirage de 
la croissance: la politique économique de la gauche (The Mirage of Growth. The 
Political Economy of the Left).
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Becker, Jasper. Hungry Ghosts: Mao's Secret Famine - the First Full Account of the
Tragedy That Claimed Over Million Victims. New York. 1997. Free Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068483457x. 368 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
23282. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the tradition of John Hersey's 'Hiroshima', journalist 
Jasper Becker's penetrating account of China's four-year famine uncovers the truth
behind one of the darkest chapters in history. 'Hungry Ghosts' is the horrific story of 
the state-sponsored terror, cannibalism, torture, and murder during Mao Zedong's 
'Great Leap Forward,' an attempt at utopian engineering gone wrong. This is the 
unforgettable story of the century's greatest human rights disaster, in which more 
people died than in Stalin's purges and the Holocaust put together. Becker 
conducted hundreds of interviews and spent years immersed in painstaking 
detective work to examine the unprecedented madness that plagued China between
1958 and 1962. For the first time since it was so ruthlessly and categorically erased 
from history, Becker unearths what really happened during these years, and how the
famine and terror could have been kept a secret for so long.

Jasper Becker is a British journalist who spent 30 years covering Asia including 18 
years living in Beijing. His reporting on uprisings, refugees and famine in China, 
Tibet and North Korea garnered him many awards and he is a popular speaker and
commentator on current events in Asia. He now lives in England.
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Beinin, Joel. Origins of the Gulf War. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine Pamphlet 
Series. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 3. 
Inventory # 8375. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From this Lecture - President Bush has declared that the
United States is engaged in a struggle to maintain our way of life. There will be a 
very high domestic cost to maintaining this petrol-military lifestyle. We will have no 
campaign to undertake energy conservation, no effort to develop renewable energy 
resources because the major oil companies are owned by American corporations, 
there will be no peace dividend, no investment in rebuilding the inner cities, in re-
industrialization, in education, in health care because the peace dividend will be 
spent on the military. The Bush Administration’s response to this crisis is an 
indication of its strategy to maintain a leading American role in the post-Cold War 
world. Bush has spoken of this as a ‘new world order.’

Joel Beinin is Donald J. McLachlan Professor of History and Professor of Middle 
East History at Stanford University. From 2006 to 2008 he served as Director of 
Middle East Studies and Professor of History at the American University in Cairo.
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Bell, Terry (with Dumisa Buhle Ntsebeza). Unfinished Business: South Africa, 
Apartheid and Truth. London. 2003. Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
1859845452. 385 pages. hardcover. Front illustration - Dirk Coetzee, Pretoria, 26th
February 1997. Photograph by Jillian Edelstein. Jacket design by Ann Weinstock. 
Inventory # 34171. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first of a series of class-action legal claims against 
banks and companies that profited from apartheid was launched to a burst of media
frenzy in 2002. Triggered by the publication in South Africa of the first edition of this
book, the cases will open up again important questions about what the system of 
apartheid was about, how and by whom it was run, and to whose benefit- all vital 
questions concerning the country’s unfinished business. Unfinished business 
abounds in South Africa, largely because its past has still not been properly 
confronted. Corruption and pockets of poisonous racism remain embedded deep 
within society. Many of apartheid’s most senior agents - within the army, the police, 
the secret services and the civil service - remain in place. And there are thousands 
of compromised individuals, many in prominent positions, whose still secret 
betrayals and abuses leave them open to blackmail and manipulation. UNFINISHED
BUSINESS pulls back the curtain on the ‘political miracle’ of the new South Africa to
reveal some of the hidden history of its apartheid past: how the Afrikaner 
Broederbond (the secret society to which every president, prime minister, senior 
military and police officer belonged) operated; the murderous activities of the South
African security forces in Transkei; the story of Dumisa Ntsebeza, anti-apartheid 
activist, torture victim, political prisoner, teacher and human rights lawyer, who was 
cynically implicated in a massacre in an attempt to derail the Truth and 
Reconciliation Commission; the citation of former president F.W. de Klerk as a 
defendant in a civil action for murder at exactly the moment he was travelling to Oslo
to collect a Nobel peace prize.

TERRY BELL is a Cape Town-based freelance writer, columnist and editor who was
banned and in exile from South Africa for twenty-seven years. DUMISA BUHLE 
NTSEBEZA now practices as an advocate in Cape Town and is a distinguished 
visiting professor of law and history at the University of Connecticut.
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Bembo, Ambrosio. Travels and Journal of Ambrosio Bembo. Berkeley. 2007. 
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520249394. Edited by Anthony Welch, and translated by Clara Bargellini, with 
original illustrations by G. J. Gr?lot. 53 line illustrations, 2 maps. 470 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 36371. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1671, Ambrosio Bembo, a young nobleman bored with
everyday life in Venice, decided to broaden his knowledge of the world through 
travel. That August he set off on a remarkable, occasionally hazardous, four-year 
voyage to Syria, Turkey, Iraq, Iran, and the Portuguese colonies of western India. 
His journal, now translated into English for the first time, is the most important new 
European travel account of western Asia to be published in the past hundred years. 
It opens an extraordinary perspective on the Near East and India at a time when few
Europeans traveled to these lands. Keenly observed and engagingly written, 
Bembo’s vivid account is filled with a high sense of adventure and curiosity and 
provides intriguing descriptions of people, landscapes, food, fashion, architecture, 
customs, cities, commerce, and more. Presented here with the original illustrations 
and with a rich introduction and annotations, this lively and important historical 
document is at last available to scholars, students, and armchair travelers alike.

Ambrosio Bembo (Venice, 10 March 1652 - Venice , 4 June 1705 ) was an Italian 
traveler. Anthony Welch is Professor in the Department of History in Art at the 
University of Victoria. He is author of Shah ‘Abbas and the Arts of Isfahan, Arts of 
the Islamic Book (with S.C. Welch), Calligraphy in the Arts of the Muslim World, and
Artists for the Shah: Late Sixteenth Century Painting at the Imperial Court of Iran, 
among other books. Clara Bargellini is Senior Research Fellow and Professor at the
Instituto de Investigaciones Estéticas at the National Autonomous University of 
Mexico. She has written widely on the art of colonial Mexico, and most recently has
contributed to The Arts of Latin America, 1492-1820.
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Benson, Michael. Why the Grateful Dead Matter. Lebanon. 2016. 
ForeEdge/University Press of New England. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9781611688511. 10 illustrations. 248 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
42810. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Why the Grateful Dead Matter is both personal essay 
and robust polemic. Veteran writer and lifelong Deadhead Michael Benson argues 
that the Grateful Dead are not simply a successful rock and roll band but a 
phenomenon central to American culture. He defends the proposition that the 
Grateful Dead are, in fact, a musical movement as transformative as any -ism in the
artistic history of this century and the last. And a lot more fun than most. From the 
street festivals of Haight-Ashbury to the cross- country acid tests with the Merry 
Pranksters, and from the sound-and-light show at the Great Pyramid at Giza to the 
ecstatic outpouring of joy at Soldier Field in the summer of ’15, the Grateful Dead 
have been at the center of American life, music, and karmic flow for fifty years. In 
Why the Grateful Dead Matter, Michael Benson brings it all back to life and makes a
compelling case for the band’s lasting cultural importance. ‘With Why the Grateful 
Dead Matter Michael Benson has conjured an alternate nation—and a book for 
those who take their (electric) Kool-Aid by the pitcher.’ - Fred Goodman, author of 
Allen Klein: The Man Who Bailed out the Beatles, Made the Stones, and 
Transformed Rock ’n’ Roll.

Michael Benson has written about music, sports, crime, film, the military, and politics
for a number of national publications. He is the author of many books including The
Devil at Genesee Junction and Murder in Connecticut. He lives in Brooklyn, and is a
lifelong follower of the Grateful Dead.

keywords

music / rock / history

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $20.00



image filename

0878338594.jpg

image

author pic filename

Benton, Mike.jpg

author picture

listing

Benton, Mike. Masters of Imagination: The Comic Book Artists Hall of Fame. Dallas.
1994. Taylor Publishing Company. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0878338594. 176 pages. hardcover. Cover design by David Deal Graphic Design. 
Inventory # 35659. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Comics scholar Benton follows his five-volume History of
Comics series with a more narrowly focused work profiling 13 artists who have 
arguably made the greatest impact on the comic book medium. His well-chosen 
lineup includes commercially dominant titans such as superhero king Jack Kirby, 
Superman cocreator Joe Shuster, and ‘Mad’s Harvey Kurtzman; humorists Carl 
Barks (the unbilled chronicler of Donald Duck and Uncle Scrooge) and Walt Kelly 
(who created Pogo for comic books years before his newspaper-strip appearance);
and relatively unknown ‘artist’s artists’ Alex Toth and Bernard Krigstein. What all his
subjects share is that they emphasize not flashy illustration but storytelling-the 
design, pacing, and flow of narrative. Benton’s compilation fills a genuine need, 
since information on these figures has heretofore been available only in brief entries
in reference books and articles in small-press magazines. Younger comics fans 
probably won’t recognize most of these masters’ names, but their work will be 
studied by aspiring comics artists long after most of today’s trendy creators are 
forgotten. - BOOKLIST.
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Benton, Mike. The Comic Book in America: An Illustrated History. Dallas. 1989. 
Taylor Publishing Company. 3rd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0878336591. 
207 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34463. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Benton provides a lively and comprehensive account of 
the comic book's evolution, from its primitive beginnings in the thirties as crude 
collections of newspaper strips, through the Golden Age of the forties, when most of
the great superheroes were introduced, to the upscale, glossy graphic novels of the
eighties. He adds a survey of all the significant comic-book publishers and an 
overview of every major genre involved, from funny animal and jungle to crime and 
underground.

keywords

History Comics Ameica

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $25.00



image filename

0394484851.jpg

image

author pic filename

Berkhofer Jr, Robert F.
jpg

author picture

listing

Berkhofer Jr., Robert F. The White Man's Indian. New York. 1978. Knopf. 1st 
Edition. A Few Small Mark s On Bottom Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0394484851. 261 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 19066. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Columbus called them ‘Indians’ because his geography
was faulty. But that name and, more importantly, the images it has come to suggest
have endured for five centuries, not only obscuring the true identity of the original 
Americans but serving as an idealogical weapon in their subjugation. Now, in this 
brilliant and deeply disturbing reinterpretation of the American past, Robert 
Berkhofer has written an impressively documented account of the self-serving 
stereotypes Europeans and white Americans have concocted about the 'Indian': 
Noble Savage or bloodthirsty redskin, he was deemed inferior in the light of western,
Christian civilization and manipulated to its benefit. A thought-provoking and 
revelatory study of the absolute, seemingly ineradicable pervasiveness of white 
racism, The White Man's Indian is a truly important book which penetrates to the 
very heart of our understanding of ourselves.

Robert F. Berkhofer, Jr., (November 30, 1931, Teaneck, NJ - June 25, 2012, Davis,
CA) was Professor of History at the University of California, Santa Cruz. His works 
include A Behavioral Approach to Historical Analysis; Salvation and the Savage: An
Analysis of Protestant Missions and American Indian Response, 1787-1962; and 
The White Man’s Indian: Images of the American Indian from Columbus to the 
Present.
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Berkin, Carol. First Generations: Women in Colonial America. New York. 1996. Hill
& Wang. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0809045613. 234 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 23498. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Traditional scholarship has tended to omit the obvious 
truth that European, Indian, and African women of 17th- and 18th-century America 
were critical actors in shaping the new nation's culture and history. FIRST 
GENERATIONS examines women as active participants in the creation of their 
society and, finally, gives early American women their proper place in history.

Carol Ruth Berkin (born 1 October 1942) is an American historian and author 
specializing in women's role in American colonial history.
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Berlin, Isaiah. Personal Impressions - Expanded Edition. Princeton. 2001. Princeton
University Press. 1st Printing of This New Expanded Paperback Edition. Very Good 
in Wrappers. 0691088586. Edited by Henry Hardy. Introduction by Noel Annan. 277
pages. paperback. Inventory # 41596. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This remarkable collection contains Isaiah Berlin's 
appreciations of seventeen people of unusual distinction in the intellectual or political
world, sometimes both. The names of many of them are familiar: Winston Churchill,
Franklin D. Roosevelt, Chaim Weizmann, Albert Einstein, and others. With the 
exception of Roosevelt, he met them all and knew many of them well. For this 
expanded edition, four new portraits have been added, including those of Virginia 
Woolf and Edmund Wilson. This volume also contains a vivid and moving account of
Berlin's meetings in Russia with Boris Pasternak and Anna Akhmatova in 1945 and
1956. Perhaps the most fascinating of these "personal impressions" is found in the 
epilogue, where Berlin describes the three strands in his own personality: Russian,
English, and Jewish.

Sir Isaiah Berlin (6 June 1909 – 5 November 1997), British of Russian-Jewish origin,
was a social and political theorist, philosopher and historian of ideas, ‘thought by 
many to be the dominant scholar of his generation’. He excelled as an essayist, 
conversationalist and raconteur; and as a brilliant lecturer who improvised, rapidly 
and spontaneously, richly allusive and coherently structured material. He translated
works by Ivan Turgenev from Russian into English and, during the war, worked for 
the British Diplomatic Service. In its obituary of the scholar,keywords
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Berlin, Isaiah. The Power of Ideas. Princeton. 2002. Princeton University Press. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0691092761. Edited by 
Henry Hardy. 240 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40308. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ISAIAH BERLIN The Power of Ideas Edited by Henry 
Hardy The essays collected in this new volume reveal Isaiah Berlin at his most lucid
and accessible. He was constitutionally incapable of writing with the opacity of the 
specialist, but these shorter, more introductory pieces provide the perfect starting-
point for the reader new to his work. Those who are already familiar with his writing
will also be grateful for this further addition to his collected essays. The connecting 
theme of these essays, as in the case of earlier volumes, is the crucial social and 
political role—past, present and future—of ideas, and of their progenitors. A rich 
variety of subject-matters is represented—from philosophy to education, from 
Russia to Israel, from Marxism to romanticism—so that the truth of Heine’s warning 
is exemplified on a broad front. It is a warning that Berlin often referred to, and 
provides an answer to those who ask, as from time to time they do, why intellectual
history matters. Among the contents are ‘My Intellectual Path’, Berlin’s last essay, a
retrospective autobiographical survey of his main preoccupations, and ‘Jewish 
Slavery and Emancipation’, the classic statement of his Zionist views, long 
unavailable in faint. His other subjects include the Enlightenment, Giambattista Vico,
Vissarion Belinsky, Alexander Herzen, G. V. Plekhanov, the Russian intelligentsia, 
the idea of liberty, political realism, nationalism and historicism. The book exhibits 
the full range of his remarkably wide expertise, and demonstrates the striking and 
enormously engaging individuality, as well as the power, of his own ideas.

Sir Isaiah Berlin (6 June 1909 – 5 November 1997), British of Russian-Jewish origin,
was a social and political theorist, philosopher and historian of ideas, ‘thought by 
many to be the dominant scholar of his generation’. He excelled as an essayist, 
conversationalist and raconteur; and as a brilliant lecturer who improvised, rapidly 
and spontaneously, richly allusive and coherently structured material. He translated
works by Ivan Turgenev from Russian into English and, during the war, worked for 
the British Diplomatic Service. In its obituary of the scholar,
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Berlin, Isaiah. The Roots of Romanticism. Princeton. 2001. Princeton University 
Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0691086621. Edited 
by Dr. Henry Hardy. 171 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40379. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, available at last in printed form, are Isaiah Berlin’s
most celebrated lectures, the Mellon Lectures, delivered in Washington in 1965, 
recorded by the BBC, and broadcast several times. A published version has been 
keenly awaited ever since the lectures were given, and Berlin had always hoped to 
complete a book based on them. But despite extensive further work this hope was 
not fulfilled, and the present volume is an edited transcript of his spoken words. For
Berlin, the Romantics set in motion a vast, unparalleled revolution in humanity’s view
of itself. They destroyed the traditional notions of objective truth and validity in ethics
with incalculable, all-pervasive results. As he said of them elsewhere: ‘The world has
never been the same since, and our politics and our morals have been deeply 
transformed by them. Certainly this has been the most radical, and indeed dramatic,
not to say terrifying, change in men’s outlook in modern times.’ In these brilliant 
lectures Berlin surveys the myriad attempts to define Romanticism, distills its 
essence, traces its developments from its first stirrings to its apotheosis, and shows
how its lasting legacy permeates our own outlook. Combining the freshness and 
immediacy of the spoken word with Berlin’s inimitable eloquence and wit, the 
lectures range over a cast of the greatest thinkers and artists of the eighteenth and 
nineteenth centuries, including Kant, Rousseau, Diderot, Schiller, Novalis, Schlegel,
Goethe, Blake, Byron, and Beethoven. Berlin argues that the ideas and attitudes 
held by these and other figures helped to shape twentieth-century nationalism, 
existentialism, democracy, totalitarianism, and our ideas about heroic individuals, 
individual self-fulfillment, and the exalted place of art. This is the record of an 
intellectual bravura performance - of one of the century’s most influential 
philosophers dissecting and assessing a movement that changed the course of 
history.

Sir Isaiah Berlin (6 June 1909 – 5 November 1997), British of Russian-Jewish origin,
was a social and political theorist, philosopher and historian of ideas, ‘thought by 
many to be the dominant scholar of his generation’.
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Bermann, Karl. Under the Big Stick: Nicaragua and the United States Since 1848. 
Boston. 1986. South End Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896083233. 339 pages. paperback. Cover photo - U.S. marines on their way to 
Nicaragua, 1912. Inventory # 12261. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this scathing, well-documented and comprehensive 
study, Bermann (coauthor of Nicaraguan Votes presents facts essential to an 
understanding of the current confrontation between the U.S. and Nicaragua. North 
Americans have fought two wars in Nicaragua; the U.S. has made at least 11 
military landings there since 1853; in this century, our forces have occupied the 
country during periods amounting to two decades. The emphasis here is on 
American presumption and arrogance. Bermann is highly critical of the Reagan 
administration’s efforts to discredit the Sandinistas, especially the attempt to 
convince the public that they are exporting revolution. He suggests that the 
administration is deliberately trying to create a fear of invasion in Nicaragua, and 
also argues that the national security justification for U.S. control of the Caribbean 
region is a red herring. One particularly enlightening section analyzes the Sandino 
movement in the 1920s and early 1930s and its influence on the Sandinistas. 
Photos. - PUBLISHERS WEEKLY.

keywords

Politics History Central
America Nicaragua 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

9780873282383.jpg

image

author pic filename

Bernal, Peggy Park.jpg

author picture

listing

Bernal, Peggy Park (supervising editor). Botanical Gardens at the Huntington, 
Second Edition. San Marino. 2009. Huntington Library. 3rd Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780873282383. 200 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37373. $12.475

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Huntington Botanical Gardens in San Marino, 
California, are a remarkable showcase of exotic plants from all over the world, and 
this lavishly illustrated volume presents a comprehensive look at these diverse 
plantings, from towering landmark trees to minuscule desert succulents. The book's
270 color illustrations feature highlights from the Huntington's sixteen specialized 
gardens, which comprise twenty thousand kinds of plants, with as many as eighteen
hundred rose species and cultivars, twelve hundred camellia cultivars, and five 
thousand cacti and succulents. This new edition of The Botanical Gardens at the 
Huntington includes a section about the Chinese Garden, which opened in February
2008.

Peggy Park Bernal wrote about Southern California for Sunset magazine from the 
1960s-1980s. She then spent the next 25 years at the Huntington Library in various
capacaties, including as director of the Huntington Library Press from 1992-2007.
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Berry, Mary Elizabeth. Japan in Print: Information and Nation in the Early Modern 
Period. Berkeley. 2006. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0520237668. 327 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36156. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A quiet revolution in knowledge separated the early 
modern period in Japan from all previous time. After 1600, self-appointed 
investigators used the model of the land and cartographic surveys of the newly 
unified state to observe and order subjects such as agronomy, medicine, 
gastronomy, commerce, travel, and entertainment. They subsequently circulated 
their findings through a variety of commercially printed texts: maps, gazetteers, 
family encyclopedias, urban directories, travel guides, official personnel rosters, and
instruction manuals for everything from farming to lovemaking. In this original and 
gracefully written book, Mary Elizabeth Berry considers the social processes that 
drove the information explosion of the 1600s. Inviting readers to examine the 
contours and meanings of this transformation, Berry provides a fascinating account
of the conversion of the public from an object of state surveillance into a subject of 
self-knowledge. Japan in Print shows how, as investigators collected and 
disseminated richly diverse data, they came to presume in their audience a standard
of cultural literacy that changed anonymous consumers into an ‘us’ bound by 
common frames of reference. This shared space of knowledge made society visible
to itself and in the process subverted notions of status hierarchy. Berry 
demonstrates that the new public texts projected a national collectivity characterized
by universal access to markets, mobility, sociability, and self-fashioning.

Mary Elizabeth Berry is Professor of History at the University of California, Berkeley.
She is the author of The Culture of Civil War in Kyoto (UC Press, 1994) and 
Hideyoshi (1982).
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Bierman, John. Dark Safari: The Life Behind the Legend of Henry Morton Stanley. 
New York. 1990. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0394583426. 401 pages. hardcover. Jacket engraving courtesy of The Betmmann 
Archive. Jacket design by Martha Simpson. Inventory # 14925. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Absorbing, entertaining, enlightening and admirably 
presented, Dark Safari evokes place, period and story with great skill, and leads us
deftly to the heart of Henry Stanley’s own darkness.’ - John le Carré. HENRY 
MORTON STANLEY, who enjoys a wry immortality for the classically fatuous phrase
with which he greeted David Livingstone on the shore of Lake Tanganyika, was the
most celebrated explorer of an age that worshipped explorers as ours reveres movie
stars and rock musicians. A self-made man, imbued with the triumphalism of the 
Victorian culture from which he sprang, he conquered a continent through grit, 
resourcefulness, and sheer will. His life is one of the great adventure stories of all 
time. Stanley was born illegitimate in Wales in 1841, was brought up in a 
workhouse, fled to America, fought in the Civil War, and became a newspaperman 
first covering the Indian Wars and eventually becoming a glamorous foreign 
correspondent. The publisher of the New York Herald sent him to Africa to find 
Livingstone, and it was Stanley s success in that assignment (as well as Dr. 
Livingstone, I presume’) that first won him international acclaim. Subsequently he 
led two further African expeditions of far greater scope and scientific importance. 
Enduring the most perilous of circumstances - cannibals, treacherous rivers, malaria
- and many times narrowly escaping death, he completed Livingstone’s work by 
finding the source of the Nile. He also charted the 2,700 mile-long Congo River and 
located the legendary Mountains of the Moon in western Uganda. And, in what was
one of the nineteenth century s greatest acts of geopolitical piracy, he built the roads
and established the river communications that created the so-called Congo Free 
State (now Zaire) for his patron, King Leopold II of Belgium. To the Victorians, 
Stanley was the ultimate adventure r, an intrepid individual who reaffirmed their 
belief in ‘civilized’ man’s ability to overcome all physical obstacles as he extended 
his conquest of the natural world. But there is an adventure no less intriguing, and 
no less disturbing, in penetrating the heart of darkness that was Stanley’s inner life. 
In Dark Safari, John Bier- man, with the help of newly discovered documents leads 
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Bingham, Edwin R. Charles F. Lummis: Editor of the Southwest. San Marino. 2006.
Huntington Library Press. 1st of This Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0873282213. 218 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35968. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Charles F. Lummis (1859 -1928) was a colorful, dynamic,
and often eccentric crusader for the Spanish heritage of California. The founder and
editor of Land of Sunshine--or Out West, as the magazine was known after 1902--he
recruited writers such as Mary Austin, Jack London, and Charlotte Perkins Gilman to
contribute short stories, poetry, articles, and essays, many of them based on 
Western themes. Lummis himself wrote editorials extolling the glories of Southern 
California, decrying racial prejudice, and calling for the preservation of California’s 
historic landmarks. Bingham examines Out West from a number of angles: as a 
Western business enterprise, as a promotional vehicle, as an outlet and training 
ground for regional writers, and as an instrument of reform. His study, first published
in 1955, remains an important and absorbing account of Lummis’s life and of the 
magazine he established.

Edwin R. Bingham is professor emeritus of history at the University of Oregon. He is
the author of a biography of Charles Erskine Scott Wood and the editor of California
Gold, Northwest Perspectives, American Frontier, Frontier Experience, and Fur 
Trade in the West.
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Birns, Jack (photographer). Assignment: Shanghai - Photographs On the Eve of 
Revolution. Berkeley. 2003. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520239903. Edited by Carolyn Wakeman and Ken Light.
Foreword by Orville Schell. 144 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35066. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Shipping out to China in December 1947 with three ten-
year-old German cameras and a plum assignment from Life magazine, Jack Birns 
was fulfilling a boyhood dream. The reality was something else: refugees and 
prostitutes, soldiers and beggars, street executions and urban protests 
photographed in difficult and often dangerous circumstances amidst the poverty, 
corruption, and chaos of an expanding civil war. By then the ruling Nationalist Party
had been battling the Communist threat for more than two decades, and Birns 
focused his camera on the human drama unfolding as war pressed ever closer to 
the country’s financial, cultural, and commercial capital. His effort to show China’s 
misery up close ran afoul of Time-Life publisher Henry R. Luce’s fervent anti-
communism, and for half a century many of these historic photographs lay 
unpublished in Time-Life’s archives. Printed here for the first time, they offer a 
graphic vision of a great city, Shanghai, poised on the precipice of political 
revolution. Seen through the lens of hindsight, Birns’s photographs give us a sense
not only of what China was like more than fifty years ago, but also of why the 
warfare, weariness, and desperation of the time proved such fertile soil for 
communist revolution. Today these everyday scenes of ordinary people–pedicab 
drivers, street vendors, bar girls, police, politicians, prisoners–tell a story of national 
resilience and dignity in the midst of enveloping poverty, repression, and fear.

Jack Birns is a former Life photographer who was stationed in Shanghai during the 
final years of China’s Civil War. Carolyn Wakeman is Associate Professor of 
Journalism and Asian Studies at the University of California, Berkeley. Ken Light is a
teaching fellow and curator of the Center for Photography at the Graduate School of
Journalism at the University of California, Berkeley. Orville Schell is the Dean of the
Graduate School of Journalism at the University of California, Berkeley.

keywords

Shanghai Photography
History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $50.00



image filename

9780691137087.jpg

image

author pic filename

Bisson, Thomas N.jpg

author picture

listing

Bisson, Thomas N. The Crisis of the Twelfth Century: Power, Lordship, and the 
Origins of European Government. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691137087. 677 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 36689. $65

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Medieval civilization came of age in thunderous events 
like the Norman Conquest and the First Crusade. Power fell into the hands of men 
around castles who imposed coercive new lordships in quest of nobility, heedless of
the old public order. In THE CRISIS OF THE TWELFTH CENTURY, acclaimed 
historian Thomas Bisson asks what it was like to live in a Europe without 
government, and he asks how people experienced power, and suffered. Rethinking
a familiar history as a problem of origins, he explores the circumstances that 
impelled knights, emperors, nobles, and churchmen to infuse lordship with social 
purpose. Bisson traces the origins of European government to a crisis of lordship 
and its resolution. King John of England was only the latest and most conspicuous in
a gallery of bad lords who dominated the populace instead of ruling it. Men like him
had been all too commonplace in the twelfth century. More and more knights 
pretended to powers and status, encroached on clerical domains and exploited 
peasants, and came to seem threatening to social order and peace. Yet as Bisson 
shows, it was not so much the oppressed people as their tormentors who were in 
crisis. Covering all of Western Christendom, this book suggests what these violent 
people--and the outcries they provoked--contributed to the making of governments 
in kingdoms, principalities, and towns. THE CRISIS OF THE TWELFTH CENTURY 
is an unparalleled cultural history of power in medieval Europe, and a monumental 
achievement by one of today’s foremost medievalists.

Thomas N. Bisson is Henry Charles Lea Professor of History at Harvard University.
Among his previous books are Assemblies and Representation in Languedoc in the
Thirteenth Century, Fiscal Accounts of Catalonia Under the Early Count-Kings (1151
-1213), and The Medieval Crown of Aragon: A Short History.
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Bligh, Captain William. The Mutiny on Board H.M.S. Bounty. New York. 1962. 
Signet/New American Library. 1st Printing of This Signet Classic Edition. Previous 
Owner's Name Penned in Front,Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Afterword By 
Milton Rugoff. 240 pages. paperback. CP94. Inventory # 32351. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The most celebrated mutiny in the annals of the sea and
the subsequent 3,600-mile South Sea voyage in an open boat were recorded by 
William Bligh, the Bounty's beleaguered master, amidst all the perils he underwent.
A resentful crew, ravaging storms, savages, uncharted archipelagoes - elements of
high adventure in themselves - are merely stages leading up to the anxiety-charged
ordeal to come. In this deeply personal, yet objective narrative based upon his ship's
log, Bligh documents the voyage of the Bounty and his relationship to his men - 
thereby posing the endlessly debated question of what manner of man he really 
was: sadistic disciplinarian of sensitive youth? Or a stern but just captain, a superb 
seaman, the victim of a rash young man made frantic by the loss of an island 
paradise?

Vice Admiral William Bligh, FRS, RN (9 September 1754 – 7 December 1817) was 
an officer of the British Royal Navy and a colonial administrator. A historic mutiny 
occurred during his command of HMS Bounty in 1789; Bligh and his loyal men made
a remarkable voyage to Timor, after being set adrift in the Bounty's launch by the 
mutineers. Fifteen years after the Bounty mutiny, he was appointed Governor of 
New South Wales in Australia, with orders to clean up the corrupt rum trade of the 
New South Wales Corps, resulting in the so-called Rum Rebellion.keywords
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Bloomer, W. Martin. The School of Rome: Latin Studies and the Origins of Liberal 
education. Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520255760. 276 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 33029. 
$49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This fascinating cultural and intellectual history focuses 
on education as practiced by the imperial age Romans, looking at what they 
considered the value of education and its effect on children. W. Martin Bloomer 
details the processes, exercises, claims, and contexts of liberal education from the 
late first century bce to the third century ce— the epoch of rhetorical education. He 
examines the adaptation of Greek institutions, methods, and texts by the Romans 
and traces the Romans’ own history of education. Bloomer argues that while Rome’s
enduring educational legacy includes the seven liberal arts and a canon of school 
texts, its practice of competitive displays of reading, writing, and reciting were 
intended to instill in the young social as well as intellectual ideas.

W. Martin Bloomer is Associate Professor of Classics at Notre Dame University. His
books include Valerius Maximus and the Rhetoric of the New Nobility and The 
Contest of Language.
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Blumenthal, Sidney. How Bush Rules: Chronicles of a Radical Regime. Princeton. 
2006. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691128887. 420 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 38285. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a series of columns and essays that renowned 
journalist and former presidential adviser Sidney Blumenthal wrote in the three years
following the 2003 invasion of Iraq, a unifying theme began to emerge: that Bush, 
billed by himself and by many others as a conservative, is in fact a radical-more 
radical than any president in American history. In How Bush Rules, Blumenthal 
provides a trenchant and vivid account of the progression of Bush's radical style-
from his reliance on one-party rule and his unwillingness to allow internal debate to 
his elevation of the power of the vice president. Taking readers through pivotal 
events such as the hunt for Iraqi weapons of mass destruction, the rise of the 
foreign-policy neoconservatives, Abu Ghraib, the war on science, the Jack Abramoff
scandal, and the catastrophic mishandling of Hurricane Katrina, the book tracks a 
consistent policy that calls for the president to have complete authority over 
independent federal agencies and to remain unbound by congressional oversight or
even the law. In an incisive and powerful introduction, Blumenthal argues that these
radical actions are not haphazard, but deliberately intended to fundamentally change
the presidency and the government. He shows not only the historical precedents for
radical governing, but also how Bush has taken his methods to unique extremes. 
With its penetrating account of a critical new era in American leadership, How Bush
Rules is a devastating appraisal of the Bush presidency.

Sidney Stone Blumenthal is an American journalist, activist, writer, and political aide.
He is a former aide to President Bill Clinton; a long-time confidant of Hillary Clinton, 
formerly employed by the Clinton Foundation; and a journalist, especially on 
American politics and foreign policy.
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Boag, Peter G. Re-Dressing America's Frontier Past. Berkeley. 2011. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520270626. 
272 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37965. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Americans have long cherished romantic images of the 
frontier and its colorful cast of characters, where the cowboys are always rugged 
and the ladies always fragile. But in this book, Peter Boag opens an extraordinary 
window onto the real Old West. Delving into countless primary sources and 
surveying sexological and literary sources, Boag paints a vivid picture of a West 
where cross-dressing--for both men and women--was pervasive, and where 
easterners as well as Mexicans and even Indians could redefine their gender and 
sexual identities. Boag asks, why has this history been forgotten and erased? Citing
a cultural moment at the turn of the twentieth century--when the frontier ended, the
United States entered the modern era, and homosexuality was created as a 
category--Boag shows how the American people, and thus the American nation, 
were bequeathed an unambiguous heterosexual identity.

Peter Boag holds the Columbia Chair in the History of the American West at 
Washington State University. He is the author of Environment and Experience: 
Settlement Culture in Nineteenth- Century Oregon and Same Sex Affairs: 
Constructing and Controlling Homosexuality in the Pacific Northwest, both from UC
Press.
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Bobrick, Benson. Wide As the Waters: The Story of the English Bible and the 
Revolution It Inspired. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684847477. 381 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
John Gall. Inventory # 28835. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Next to the Bible itself, the English Bible was - and is - 
the most influential book ever published. The most famous of all English Bibles, the
King James Version, was the culmination of centuries of work by various translators,
from John Wycliffe, the fourteenth-century catalyst of English Bible translation, to the
committee of scholars who collaborated on the King James translation. Wide as the
Waters examines the life and work of Wycliffe and recounts the tribulations of his 
successors, including William Tyndale, who was martyred, Miles Coverdale, and 
others who came to bitter ends. It traces the story of the English Bible through the 
tumultuous reigns of Henry VIII, Edward VI, Mary Tudor, and Elizabeth I, a time of 
fierce contest between Catholics and Protestants in England, as the struggle to 
establish a vernacular Bible was fought among competing factions. In the course of 
that struggle, Sir Thomas More, later made a Catholic saint, helped orchestrate the
assault on the English Bible, only to find his own true faith the plaything of his 
king.’ ‘In 1604, a committee of fifty-four scholars, the flower of Oxford and 
Cambridge, collaborated on the new translation for King James. Their collective 
expertise in biblical languages and related fields has probably never been matched,
and the translation they produced - substantially based on the earlier work of 
Wycliffe, Tyndale, and others - would shape English literature and speech for 
centuries.

Benson Bobrick earned his doctorate from Columbia University and is the author of
several critically acclaimed works, including Wide as the Waters: The Story of the 
English Bible and the Revolution It Inspired and Angel in the Whirlwind: The Triumph
of the American Revolution. In 2002 he received the Literature Award of the 
American Academy and Institute of Arts and Letters.
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Boggs, Carl and Pollard, Tom. The Hollywood War Machine: U.S. Militarism and 
Popular Culture. Boulder and London. 2007. Paradigm Publishers. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781594512988. 7 x 10. 288 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 41281. $38.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this unique book, the authors provide a hard-hitting, 
radical critique of the growing culture of American militarism, focusing on the post 
Cold War years. Analyzed in historical context and drawing on a broad mix of 
theoretical, political, and cultural sources, The Hollywood War Machine explores the
U.S. film industry and its deepening impact on the popular and political culture. 
Through the lens of filmmakers like Steven Spielberg, Michael Bay, Jonathan 
Mostrow, Edward Zwick, Tony Scott, and John Woo, the volume deconstructs the 
narratives and images of nearly 200 combat and war-related movies, along with 
related consumer fare such as television and video games, in the context of the 
permanent war economy, security state, recurrent military interventions abroad, and
the expansion of U.S. global power. Topics include cinematic representations of 
terrorism, the return of good war motifs, the phenomenon of disguised militarism, the
relationship between cinema and technowar, depictions of the Gulf War and the 
current war in Iraq, and general media spectacles of warfare as well as unique 
perspectives on films related to World War II, the Cold War, and Vietnam.

Carl Boggs is Professor of Social Sciences at National University in Los Angeles, 
Adjunct Professor at Antioch University in Los Angeles, and author or editor of 
numerous books including Imperial Delusions: American Militarism and Endless War
(Rowman & Littlefield 2004) and Masters of War: Militarism and Blowback in an Era
of American Empire (Routledge 2003). Tom Pollard is Professor of Social Sciences
at at National University in San Jose and a documentary filmmaker whose work has
appeared on BBC, the Discovery Channel, the Life Network, Canadian Broadcasting
System, and various PBS channels. With Carl Boggs, he coauthored A World in 
Chaos: Social Crisis and the Rise of Postmodern Cinema (Rowman & Littlefield 
2003).

keywords

History Americas 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $38.95



image filename

0195029151.jpg

image

author pic filename

Boller Jr, Paul F.jpg

author picture

listing

Boller Jr., Paul F. Presidential Anecdotes. New York. 1981. Oxford University Press.
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0195029151. 410 pages.
hardcover. Cover: Edward Sorel. Inventory # 1489. $6.75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gathers interesting and humorous stories about 
American presidents from Washington to Reagan and shows little-known aspects of
each one's personality.

Paul F. Boller Jr. was born on December 31, 1916, in Spring Lake, New Jersey. 
When he was offered the Lyndon B. Johnson Chair at Texas Christian University in
1976, he did not hesitate to accept. It was at TCU that he came up with a new idea 
for a book about American presidents. Presidential Anecdotes, published in 1981 by
Oxford University Press, was unique, presenting short biographical sketches of the 
presidents followed by stories gathered from many sources that illustrated their lives,
careers, and personalities. It became a best seller and was followed by other 
presidentially themed works: Presidential Campaigns (1984), Presidential Wives 
(1988), Presidential Inaugurations (2001), and Presidential Diversions (2007).
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Boller Jr., Paul F. Presidential Anecdotes. New York. 1981. Oxford University Press.
1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0195029151. 410 pages. hardcover. Cover art
by Edward Sorel. Inventory # 25468. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Gathers interesting and humorous stories about 
American presidents from Washington to Reagan and shows little-known aspects of
each one's personality.

Paul F. Boller Jr. was born on December 31, 1916, in Spring Lake, New Jersey. 
When he was offered the Lyndon B. Johnson Chair at Texas Christian University in
1976, he did not hesitate to accept. It was at TCU that he came up with a new idea 
for a book about American presidents. Presidential Anecdotes, published in 1981 by
Oxford University Press, was unique, presenting short biographical sketches of the 
presidents followed by stories gathered from many sources that illustrated their lives,
careers, and personalities. It became a best seller and was followed by other 
presidentially themed works: Presidential Campaigns (1984), Presidential Wives 
(1988), Presidential Inaugurations (2001), and Presidential Diversions (2007).
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Bonpane, Blase. Guerrillas of Peace: Liberation the ology and the Central American
Revolution. Boston. 1986. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0896083101. 135 pages. paperback. Cover by Mike Prokosch. Inventory # 36875. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Blase Bonpane is a new abolitionist who believes the war
system can be replaced with a peace system. From the high country of 
Huehuetenanngo to intensive grass roots organizing in the United States, Office of 
the Americas Director Blase Bonpane has pursued peace with justice in Guatemala,
El Salvador, Nicaragua, Honduras, Panama, Colombia, Costa Rica, Cuba and Iraq.
As a U.S. citizen, he is especially concerned about the role of his own country in 
fostering conditions of injustice. Named ‘the most underrated humanist of the 
decade’ by the Los Angeles Weekly.

Blase Anthony Bonpane (April 24, 1929 – April 8, 2019) was the director of the 
Office of the Americas in Los Angeles, California, which he co-founded with his wife
Theresa in 1983. Throughout his life, he worked on human rights issues as well as 
the identification of illegal and immoral aspects of United States government policy.
Bonpane served as a Maryknoll priest in Guatemala and was assigned by the 
Cardinal of Central America as National Advisor to Centro Capacitacion Social, a 
center for university and high school students working in the field with indigenous 
people on matters of health, literacy and labor organization. He was expelled from 
that country in 1967 in the midst of a revolution. In 2006, The Nuclear Age Peace 
Foundation awarded Bonpane the Distinguished Peace Leadership Award. In June
2018, Bonpane announced he would stop broadcasting World Focus.
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Booth, Martin. Opium: A History. New York. 1998. St Martin's Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312186436. 381 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25659. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This definitive history of one of the most notorious drugs
of all time traces opium's astounding impact on world culture - from its religious use
by prehistoric peoples to its influence on the imaginations of the Romantic writers; 
from the earliest medical science to the Sino-British opium wars.

Martin Booth (7 September 1944 – 12 February 2004) was a prolific British novelist
and poet. He also worked as a teacher and screenwriter, and was the founder of the
Sceptre Press.
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Borer, Alain. Rimbaud in Abyssinia: A Journey Into the Heart of Africa to Solve One
of Modern Literature’s Greatest Mysteries. New York. 1984. Morrow. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0688075940. Rimbaud's Travels in Ethiopia. 
Includes Bibliographic References. Translated from the French by Rosmarie 
Waldrop. 323 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Barbara M. Bachman. Inventory #
15569. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1879, the 25-year-old French poet Arthur Rimbaud 
abandoned art and Europe, moving to Africa. To explore the silence of this period, 
Borer combines biography, literary analysis, and travelogue, retracing Rimbaud's 
movements through Ethiopia and Egypt, trying to evoke the place, and searching for
traces of the poet. Guided by Rimbaud's letters and glancing back at his poetry, 
especially ILLUMINATIONS and A SEASON IN HELL, Borer finds coherence 
between the two halves of Rimbaud's life, an existence defined and unified by the 
act of searching.

Alain Borer (born 1949 in Luxeuil), is a French poet, art critic, essayist, novelist, 
playwright, writer-traveler, signatory of the Littérature-monde (world literature) 
manifesto, and eminent authority on the works of Arthur Rimbaud. He has been 
Professor of Art at L'École supérieure des beaux-arts de Tours since 1979 and 
Visiting Professor of French Literature at the University of Southern California since
2005.
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Boyles, Denis. African Lives: White Lies, Tropical Truth, Darkest Gossip, and 
Rumblings of Rumor from Chinese Gordon to Beryl Markham, and Beyond. New 
York. 1988. Weidenfeld & Nicolson. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
1555840345. 240 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Paul Gamarello. Jacket 
Photograph: Sir Henry Morton Stanley, The Bettmann Archive/BBC Hulton Picture 
Library. Inventory # 10844. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - African Lives offers a series of ebullient and evocative 
portraits of the ‘white tribe’ In Africa: Westerners from General Gordon to Emin 
Pasha to Karen Blixen to the present crop of adventurers who have fallen under the
spell of that Inexhaustible continent. It presents an Irreverent and original collection
of characters, crises, and stories, amply demonstrating that the spirit of the great 
European adventurers of the past is still present among the fly-boys, missionaries, 
and knock-abouts of today. Moving back and forth through a hundred years, Denis 
Boyles, journalist. writer and himself one of the African enthusiasts of whom he 
treats, sketches portraits not only of some of the great personalities from the past -
Rhodes, Lugard, Markham - but of such colorful present-day figures as Patrick 
Shaw, a police official in Nairobi; George Pappas, a self-made millionaire pilot in 
Kinshasa; and Ian Smith, the ex-prime minister of Rhodesia. Provocative, informed,
humorous, and invariably entertaining, African Lives is what the author calls a ‘pre-
ideological’ examination of a vivid and fascinating part of African history.

DENIS BOYLES is a journalist and writer whose pieces have appeared In The New
York Times, Geo, Playboy, and other publications. He has spent many years in 
Africa.
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Brecher, Jeremy. Strike!. Boston. 1984. South End Press. Reprinted Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0846703645. 329 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
36869. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘From the Great Upheaval of 1877 to the teamsters UPS
strike of 1997, here is the story of mass working—class action and organization. For
anyone who wants to get behind the headlines on the resurgence of U.S. labor, 
Strike! is essential reading.’ - Elaine Bernard, Executive Director, Harvard University
Trade Union Program. ‘Strike! is the single most important book about the history of
the American labor movement published in our time. And now Jeremy Brecher has 
brought the history up to date—just in time to make a new generation ready for this
new era of labor struggle.’ - Dick Flacks, UC Santa Barbara.

Jeremy Brecher is an historian, documentary filmmaker, activist, and author of 
books on labor and social movements. His notable literary works include Cornwall in
Pictures: A Visual reminiscence, 1868-1941, which was favourably reviewed by the
New York Times; and Global Village or Global Pillage?, written with Tim Costello. 
Brecher served as historian for the Naugatuck Valley Project, a community coalition
formed in 1986 to confront plant closings and deindustrialization. From 1989 to 2001
he served as Humanities Scholar-in-Residence at Connecticut Public Television and
Radio. From 1991-1995, he was producer, writer, and host of Connecticut Public 
Radio's Remembering Connecticut. In 1998, Rep. Bernie Sanders (I-Vermont) hired
Brecher to work for him on globalization issues. Together with Sanders staff member
Brendan Smith, they developed the Global Sustainable Development Resolution[8]
which provided a comprehensive program for transforming the global economy 
based on the programs of a wide range of public interest organizations and policy 
analysts. Brecher resigned from Rep. Sanders' staff when Sanders voted to support
a resolution authorizing air strikes against Serbia.
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Brewer, John. The Pleasures of the Imagination: English Culture in the Eighteenth 
Century. New York. 1998. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0374234582. 721 pages. hardcover. Jacket Art: Upper Left Corner: 
Garrick With The Bust Of Shakespeare By Thomas Gains Borough, Engraved By 
Valentine Green. Upper Right Corner: Tile Macaroni Painter, Or Billy Dimple Sitting
For His Picture By Robert Dighton. Engraved By Richard Earlom. Lower Left Corner:
Cuzzoni With Farinelli And Heidegger By Dorothy, Countess Of Burlington. Lower 
Right Corner: A Lady Copying at A Drawing Table By Paul Sandby. Jacket Design 
By Megan Wilson. Inventory # 25080. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1660, when King Charles II was restored to the throne,
England had few professional authors, musicians, or painters, no public concerts, no
galleries, newspaper critics, or reviews. But by 1800 all these were part of Britain’s 
rich cultural life. How did this transformation occur? John Brewer’s landmark book 
shows us how English artists, amateurs, entrepreneurs, and audiences developed a
culture that is still celebrated for its wit and brilliance. Brewer’s purpose is to show 
how literature, painting, music, and the theater related to a public increasingly avid 
for them; how artists used, or were used by, publishers, plagiarists, impresarios, and
managers; and how contemporary ideas of taste combined with patriotic fervor and 
shrewdly managed commerce to create a vibrant, dynamic national culture. The 
Pleasures of the Imagination explores the alleys and garrets of Grub Street, 
rummages the shelves of bookshops and libraries, peers through printsellers’ shop
windows and into artists’ studios, and slips behind the scenes at Drury Lane and 
Covent Garden. It takes us from John Gay’s London to the ballrooms, concert halls,
music festivals, and assemblies in England’s provinces, and even shows us how the
national landscape itself became one of Britain’s greatest cultural treasures.

John Brewer, formerly professor of history and literature at Harvard University and 
the director of the Clark Library and of the Center for Seventeenth- and Eighteenth-
Century Studies at the University of California at Los Angeles, now teaches at the 
European Institute University in Florence. His previous books include The Sinews of
Power: War, Money and the English State 1688-1783.
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Brisard, Jean-Charles and Dasquie, Guillaume. Forbidden Truth: U.S. - Taliban 
Secret Oil Diplomacy & the Failed Hunt For Bin Laden. New York. 2002. Thunder's
Mouth Press/Nation Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1560254149. Translated from the French by Lucy Rounds With Peter Fifield & 
Nicholas Greenslade. Introductions by Joseph Trento & Wayne Madsen. 252 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 32382. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, at last, in a revised and expanded edition for U.S.
audiences, is the explosive international bestseller that so outraged the bin Laden 
family that a judge banned it in Switzerland, where one of bin Laden’s brothers lives.
Its publication here is destined to raise temperatures. The result of three years of 
investigation by a leading French investigative journalist and an intelligence expert,
Forbidden Truth is the untold story of Clinton and Bush administration attempts to 
stabilize Afghanistan and make it safe for U.S. energy companies to build a pipeline
there. In particular, it details the secret diplomacy between the Bush administration 
and the Taliban from February to August 2001 - talks that ultimately led the U.S. to
make threats that may have helped stoke the horrifying attacks on New York and 
Washington on September 11, 2001. This is only part of a much bigger story, 
however. John O’Neill, the former head of the FBI’s antiterrorism division - who 
perished in the World Trade Center on September 11 told Jean-Charles Brisard in 
July 2001, ‘All of the answers, all of the clues allowing us to dismantle Osama bin 
Laden’s organization, can be found in Saudi Arabia.’ FORBIDDEN TRUTH reveals 
how U.S. attempts to hunt for bin Laden and combat Al Qaeda have been 
compromised by Washington’s close ties to the Saudi kingdom - one of America’s 
biggest suppliers of oil, and one of the U.S. defense industry’s biggest clients. It also
exposes the shady network of Saudi businesses and charities that has nurtured Al 
Qaeda - a network linked to the commanding heights of the Saudi kingdom. Author
Brisard wrote the first intelligence report on the bin Laden financial networks which 
was used to close down fraudulent Islamic charities worldwide, a report that 
President Jacques Chirac handed over to George Bush on his visit to the United 
Stales in the wake of September 11.

Jean-Charles Brisard (born May 13, 1968 in Dijon, France) is a French international
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Brook, James / Carlsson, Chris / Peters, Nancy J. (editors). Reclaiming San 
Francisco: History, Politics, Culture. San Francisco. 1998. City Lights. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0872863352. 355 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
40705. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Reclaiming San Francisco is an anthology of fresh 
appraisals of the contrarian spirit of the city--a spirit resistant to authority or control.
The official story of San Francisco is one of progress, development, and growth. But
there are other, unofficial, San Francisco stories, often shrouded in myth and in 
danger of being forgotten, and they are told here: stories of immigrants and 
minorities, sailors and waterfront workers, and poets, artists, and neighborhood 
activists--along with the stories of speculators, land-grabbers, and the land itself that
need to be told differently.Contributors include historians, geographers, poets, 
novelists, artists, art historians, photographers, journalists, citizen activists, an 
architect, and an anthropologist. Passionate about the city, they want San Francisco
to be more itself and less like the city of office towers, chain stores, theme parks, 
and privatized public services and property that appears to be its immediate fate.
San Francisco is not alone in being transformed according to the dictates of the 
global economy. But San Franciscans are unusual in their readiness to confront the
corporate agenda for their city.

James Brook is a poet and the principal editor of Resisting the Virtual Life: The 
Culture and Politics of Information (City Lights) and the translator of many works, 
including My Tired Father by Gellu Naum and Panegyric by Guy Debord. Chris 
Carlsson is a writer, San Francisco historian, professor, bicyclist, tour guide, 
blogger, photographer, book and magazine designer. He's lived in San Francisco 
since 1978. He has written two books, edited five, including Critical Mass: Bicycling's
Defiant Celebration (AK Press: 1992), The Political Edge (City Lights, 2005), Ten 
Years That Shook the City (City Lights, 2011) and others. He helped co-found 
Critical Mass in September 1992, and has ridden with Critical Mass rides in a dozen
cities on three continents since then. He has been propelled into extended world 
travels since 2002. He has directed Shaping San Francisco since its inception in the
mid-1990s, and continues to be co-director of the archive of San Francisco history at
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Brooks, Roy L. Atonement and Forgiveness: A New Model for Black Reparations. 
Berkeley. 2004. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520239415. 342 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36428. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Roy L. Brooks reframes one of the most important, 
controversial, and misunderstood issues of our time in this far-reaching 
reassessment of the growing debate on black reparation. Atonement and 
Forgiveness shifts the focus of the issue from the backward-looking question of 
compensation for victims to a more forward-looking racial reconciliation. Offering a 
comprehensive discussion of the history of the black redress movement, this book 
puts forward a powerful new plan for repairing the damaged relationship between 
the federal government and black Americans in the aftermath of 240 years of slavery
and another 100 years of government-sanctioned racial segregation. Key to 
Brooks’s vision is the government’s clear signal that it understands the magnitude of
the atrocity it committed against an innocent people, that it takes full responsibility, 
and that it publicly requests forgiveness–in other words, that it apologizes. The 
government must make that apology believable, Brooks explains, by a tangible act 
that turns the rhetoric of apology into a meaningful, material reality, that is, by 
reparation. Apology and reparation together constitute atonement. Atonement, in 
turn, imposes a reciprocal civic obligation on black Americans to forgive, which 
allows black Americans to start relinquishing racial resentment and to begin trusting
the government’s commitment to racial equality. Brooks’s bold proposal situates the
argument for reparations within a larger, international framework–namely, a post-
Holocaust vision of government responsibility for genocide, slavery, apartheid, and 
similar acts of injustice.

Roy L. Brooks is Warren Distinguished Professor of Law at the University of San 
Diego. He is the author of over a dozen books, including Structures of Judicial 
Decision Making from Legal Formalism to Critical Theory (2002), When Sorry Isn’t 
Enough: The Controversy over Apologies and Reparations for Human Injustice 
(1999), Integration or Separation? A Strategy for Racial Equality (1996), and 
Rethinking the American Race Problem (California, 1990).
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Brooks, Van Wyck. The Flowering of New England: A Literary History 1815 To 1865.
New York. 1936. Dutton. 1st Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket with Small 
Pieces Missing from the Edges and the Middle of The Spine. 550 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 21960. $150

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The author of this brilliant perspective of American 
culture, one of the outstanding critics of this country, opens with an incisive study of 
the Boston of Gilbert Stuart. He describes the early 19th Century New England 
literary scene, and the remarkable effect upon it of one man’s travels abroad. After
George Ticknor’s return from Europe in 1819, there sprang to life and radiated from
Boston and Cambridge a new age and growth of poetry, narration, criticism, and 
philosophy - for Ticknor had brought back with him the seeds of modern European 
literatures, which he sowed in the fertile field of New England. With this background
carefully explored, Mr. Brooks explains and appraises Longfellow. Emerson, 
Hawthorne, the Alcotts, Thoreau, Dana the Younger, Norton, Dr. Holmes, and 
Lowell. The lives and works of these writers are interpreted as an expression of the
New England social, political, and religious mind. In reading ‘The Flowering of New
England’ one realizes more strongly than ever that the outstanding characteristic of
Van Wyck Brooks is a superbly controlled vitality in thinking and in writing - the 
ability to examine and understand, the power to interpret and reveal.

Van Wyck Brooks (February 16, 1886 in Plainfield, New Jersey – May 2, 1963 in 
Bridgewater, Connecticut) was an American literary critic, biographer, and historian.
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Broom, Leonard and Glenn, Norval. Transformation of the Negro American. New 
York. 1965. Harper & Row. 1st American Edition. Previous Owner's Stamp in Front,
Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 207 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27547. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE TRANSFORMATION OF THE NEGRO AMERICAN
focuses on continuing discrimination and the fitful socioeconomic changes 
experience by Black Americans in the Civil Rights Era. Contents include Adjustment
to Freedom; A Negro Way of Life; Nationalism and Gradualism; Action and 
Integration; Education; Occupation and Income; Business and the Professions; 
Characteristics of the Negro Population; Perspective and Prospects.

Vale Leonard Broom (November 8, 1911 in Boston, Massachusetts–November 19, 
2009 in Santa Barbara, California) was an American sociologist whose career 
spanned seven decades. He was known for his research on discrimination and 
social inequality, which began with his studies on the effects of Japanese 
internment. Norval D. Glenn, Professor Emeritus of Sociology, who taught for 47 
years at The University of Texas at Austin, died February 15, 2011, after a two-year
battle with myelodysplastic syndrome, a form of blood cancer. He was 77 years old.
He was a valued friend and colleague. Norval D. Glenn is the Ashbel Smith 
Professor in Sociology and Stiles Professor in American Studies at the University of
Texas at Austin. His main research interests relate to aging and the life course, and 
family relations in modern societies. He is a former editor of Contemporary 
Sociology and the Journal of Family Issues, and he has served on the editorial 
boards of such journals as the American Sociological Review, Public Opinion 
Quarterly, Journal of Marriage and Family, Demography, and Social Science 
Research.
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Brown, Joshua. Beyond the Lines: Pictorial Reporting, Everyday Life, and the Crisis
of Gilded Age America. Berkeley. 2006. University of California Press. 1st 
Paperback Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520248147. 362 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 36389. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this wonderfully illustrated book, Joshua Brown shows
that the wood engravings in the illustrated newspapers of Gilded Age America were
more than a quaint predecessor to our own sophisticated media. As he tells the 
history and traces the influence of Frank Leslie’s Illustrated Newspaper, with 
relevant asides to Harper’s Weekly, the New York Daily Graphic, and others, Brown
recaptures the complexity and richness of pictorial reporting. He finds these images 
to be significant barometers for gauging how the general public perceived pivotal 
events and crises-the Civil War, Reconstruction, important labor battles, and more. 
This book is the best available source on the pictorial riches of Frank Leslie’s 
newspaper and the only study to situate these images fully within the social context
of Gilded Age America. Beyond the Lines illuminates the role of illustration in 
nineteenth-century America and gives us a new look at how the social milieu shaped
the practice of illustrated journalism and was in turn shaped by it.

Joshua Brown is Executive Director of the American Social History Project/Center 
for Media and Learning at The Graduate Center, City University of New York. He is 
coauthor of the interactive CD-ROMs Who Built America? From the Great War of 
1914 to the Dawn of the Atomic Age (2000) and Who Built America? From the 
Centennial Celebration of 1876 to the Great War of 1914 (1993), and visual editor of
the groundbreaking Who Built America? textbook (1990, 2000), in addition to his 
many other documentaries, digital programs, essays, illustrations, and cartoons
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Brown, Robert E. Charles Beard and the Constitution: A Critical Analysis of An 
Economic Interpretation of the Constitution. Princeton. 1956. Princeton University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 219 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 27888. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A chapter-by-chapter critique of Charles Beard's classic
book, An Economic Interpretation Of The Constitution Of The United States. In this
work, Robert E. Brown attempts, 40 years after the original publication the Beard 
book, to apply modern historical scholarship toward an understanding of Beard's 
groundbreaking and controversial work. Even though Beard offered his book in 1913
as "frankly fragmentary," aiming to be suggestive rather than definitive, Brown is still
unrelenting in his attack of the classic work for not having answered all the questions
raised, for not having been entirely consistent, for imperfections of his "historical 
method," for his frequent reliance on secondary materials, and for scores of other 
sins of imperfection.

Robert Eldon Brown was born 12 January 1907 in Hamilton, Kansas. He is the 
author of numerous books on colonial American history, including Middle-Class 
Democracy and the Revolution in Massachusetts, 1691-1780 (1955), Charles Beard
and the Constitution (1956), Reinterpretation of the Formation of the American 
Constitution (1963), Virginia, 1705-1786: Democracy or Aristocracy (1964), Carl 
Becker on History and the American Revolution (1970). His writings have also been 
included in several compendiums on American history, and he has contributed 
articles to the New England Quarterly, William and Mary Quarterly, Mississippi 
Valley Historical Review, American Quarterly, The Centennial Review, and Social 
Education. In 1954, Brown was the recipient of the University of Virginia's first 
Thomas Jefferson Fellowship and the American Historical Society's Beveridge 
Award. He was selected Boston University's Gaspar G. Bacon Lecturer on the 
Constitution in 1961. Brown also received the Distinguished Faculty Awards from 
MSU in 1961.
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Buchanan, Thomas G. Who Killed Kennedy?. New York. 1964. Putnam. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 207 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
18102. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rumours about the assassination of Kennedy are 
multiplying. Conflicting statements made by the authorities, and the substitution of 
one ‘set of facts’ by another in regard to matters of vital importance, make this 
inevitable. Not Thomas Buchanan has brought an acute mind to bear on what, true 
or false, has been published, and here presents a study of President Kennedy's 
assassination which may well come as close to the truth as is possible today. In any
event, he presents a coherent view of what must surely be a landmark in the history
of the U.S. and the Western world, fraught with consequences impossible to foresee
through the present mists of confusion. [From back cover] The entire text of this 
report - extracts of which first appeared in ‘l'Express’ of Paris - was filed in 
Washington in March 1964, with the President's Commission on the Assassination 
of President Kennedy, headed by Chief Justice Earl Warren. This action was taken 
at the request of a staff member of that commission.

Thomas G. Buchanan was born in Baltimore, Maryland in 1919.He attended 
Lawrenceville School and Yale University. During the Second World War he served 
in the United States Army. He enlisted as a private but by 1945 had reached the 
rank of captain. After the war Buchanan worked as a journalist for the Washington 
Evening Star. In 1948 Buchanan was sacked when it was discovered that he was a
member of the American Communist Party. According to his later book, Big Brother 
(published in France by Seuil in 1984), he became a communist at age 12 after 
reading Men Like Gods by H.G. Wells, and left the party in 1956, as many others 
did, when they felt that the party line was not sufficiently integrating the lessons 
learned from Krushchev's report on Stalin's crimes. As a result of McCarthyism 
Buchanan found it difficult to find work as a journalist, or retain any other job in the 
United States. He continued to write and in 1960 his novel, The Unicorn, made the 
New York Times list of best books of the year. He moved to France in 1961, worked
for a time as head of the Programming Department of the General Organisation 
Company in Paris, and pursued his journalistic career as a freelancer. Buchanan 
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Bulfinch, Thomas. The Age of Fable, or the Beauties of Mythology. New York. 1942.
Heritage Press. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Hardcover With Slightly Discolored
Boards. With notes, revisions, and additions by W. H. Klapp. Illustrations by Stanley
William Hayter. 369 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37555. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The single most useful and concise guide to mythology,
Bulfinch's Mythology is a collection of timeless tales from around the world. Written 
not for scholars but for the common reader, Bulfinch's commentary is fascinating, a 
series of notes to himself that grew into this highly readable collection. For the Greek
myths, Bulfinch drew on Ovid and Virgil, providing lively versions of the myths of 
Zeus and Hera, Venus and Adonis, Daphne and Apollo, and their cohorts on Mount
Olympus; the love story of Pygmalion and Galatea; the legends of the Trojan War; 
and the epic wanderings of Ulysses and Aeneas. For the sagas of the North, he 
drew on Mallet's Northern Antiquities, depicting the joys of Valhalla, the furies of 
Thor, and the tales of Beowulf. The book also includes mythology from the East, 
stories of Zoroaster, Buddha, and the Hindus. This sterling collection belongs in the 
libary of every serious reader.

Thomas Bulfinch (July 15, 1796 – May 27, 1867) was an American writer born in 
Newton, Massachusetts. Bulfinch belonged to a well-educated Bostonian merchant 
family of modest means. His father was Charles Bulfinch, the architect of the 
Massachusetts State House in Boston and parts of the U.S. Capitol in Washington,
D.C. Bulfinch supported himself through his position at the Merchants' Bank of 
Boston.keywords
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Bullchild, Percy. The Sun Came Down: The History of the World As My Blackfeet 
Elders Told It. New York. 1985. Harper & Row. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly 
Worn Dustjacket With A Few Tears. 0062501070. 384 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Brad Greene. Inventory # 10553. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘My name is Percy Bullchild. I’m sixty- seven years of 
age. I’m a Blackfeet Indian from Browning, Montana. With what little education I 
have, I’m going to try to write the version of our own true ways in our history and in 
our legends. Some of these stories may sound a little foolish, but they are very true,
and they have much influence over all of the people of this world, even as we all live
now.’ The Sun Came Down is a legendary history of the world, told in the distinctive
voice of one of the last Blackfeet Indians who remembers what the elders taught 
him. The Sun Came Down shares a major body of North American religious myths 
as handed down by such Blackfeet tribal elders as Yellow Kidney, Shoots First, and
Bullchild’s own grandmother, Catches Last. With the same vividness that has kept 
these stories alive for centuries, Bullchild retells the legendary history of Creator 
Sun, who made the earth by spitting on a ball of dust; of Napi, a Coyote figure who 
is both humanity’s bane and helper; and Ku-toey is, the hero the Sun sent to undo 
Napi’s mischief. In the final chapter, ‘Honoring Creator Sun,’ Bullchild recounts the 
origins and cultural importance of Plains Indian ceremonies, including the Sun 
Dance. These legends, some familiar, most unknown, capture the raw force of the 
original oral traditions. With robust energy, flashes of raucous humor, and lyricism, 
these legends expose a culture rich in spirituality and humor. This is a rare sampling
of the spirituality, mythology, and psychology of the Native American.

Percy Bullchild, now seventy, is a full- blooded Blackfeet Indian. Born on the 
reservation in Montana, Bullchild is well known as an artist and musician. He and his
wife, Rose, continue to travel thousands of miles each year to attend and perform at
Native American intertribal gatherings throughout the western United States. The 
Sun Came Down, a labor of love painstakingly assembled over the course of eleven
years, is his first book.

keywords

History American 
Indian Autobiography

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $22.50



image filename

anti-politics in america.
jpg

image

author pic filename

Bunzel, John H.jpg

author picture

listing

Bunzel, John H. Anti-Politics in America: Reflections On the Anti- Political Temper &
Its Distortions of the Democratic Process. New York. 1967. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 291 pages + index. hardcover. Inscribed by the author. Jacket 
design by John Kashiwabara. Inventory # 13057. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a stimulating examination of the nature of politics in 
the United States, John H. Bunzel maintains that a substantial number of Americans
are insensitive to the ultimate value of democratic politics in a free society. The 
author finds that politics is seriously distorted by those who have no understanding 
of its functions, lack any appreciation of its role in society, and have no real 
commitment to its basic purposes. Mr. Bunzel analyzes various groups dedicated to
their own special gods and certainties that regard political compromise as no less 
ignominious than moral compromise: the right-winger, with his outraged sense of 
morality and conspiratorial view of the world; the Quaker, committed to his 
conscience and the search for eternal truth; the left-winger, with his fixed view that 
politics is merely the conditioned reflex of economic power. Removed as they are 
from the dilemmas of political responsibility and decision-making, these groups find 
refuge in a pleasing ideology or plausible theory. Unconcerned with the reasons for
politics, they seek to reduce it to something other than itself. But Mr. Bunzel believes
that in a democracy politics has a life and character of its own and is a legitimate 
and necessary activity to be valued for its own sake. Politics, he argues, is not the 
pursuit of ultimate truth, and cannot be transformed into an orderly arrangement of 
beliefs and goals. Political decisions are the end product of the conflicts and 
strategies characteristic of political life in democratic societies.

John Harvey Bunzel is an American academic. He served as president of San Jose
State University from 1970 to 1978 and has been a senior research fellow at the 
Hoover Institution since 1978. He was formerly a member of the United States 
Commission on Civil Rights.
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Burnham, David. Above the Law: Secret Deals, Political Fixes, & Other 
Misadverntures of the U. S. Department of Justice. New York. 1996. Scribner. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684806991. 444 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Marc Cohen. Inventory # 21965. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The United States Justice Department - which includes 
the FBI, the DEA, the INS and more than 100,000 employees - functions as the law
enforcer, prosecutor and jailer of America’s citizens. The department’s legal reach is
vast, extending to social controversies of race, religion and economics as well as to 
thousands of criminal and civil laws, including espionage; mail fraud; corruption; 
racketeering; vote-fixing pollution; computer crimes; adulterated food and drugs; 
price-fixing; tax fraud, gambling; forgery; and the sale, manufacture or possession of
illicit drugs. The department, then, and the attorney general, make decisions daily 
that affect every American citizen. But who monitors the Justice Department and its
pervasive dealings? In Above the Law, David Burnham reveals the chilling truth 
about this powerful arm of the government. Examining its record on such issues as 
drug enforcement, civil rights and national security, Burnham discovered that the 
agency runs virtually unpoliced, even after the BCCI scandal, the forcible abduction
of deposed Panamanian dictator Manuel Noriega and the disastrous mission at 
Waco. For the first time, David Burnham conducts a thorough investigation of the 
investigator, exposing the Justice Department as never before.

David Burnham (born 1933) is an American investigative journalist and author based
in Washington, D.C. He rose to prominence in 1970 while writing a series of articles
for The New York Times on police corruption, which inspired the 1973 film Serpico.
He is also known for writing a series of articles about labor union activist Karen 
Silkwood, who mysteriously died while en route to meet Burnham to share evidence
that the nuclear facility where she worked knew that its workers were exposed to 
unhealthy levels of plutonium. He is currently the co-director of the Transactional 
Records Access Clearinghouse, a project of the S.I. Newhouse School of Public 
Communications at Syracuse University.
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Burns, W. Haywood (Introduction). Look For Me in the Whirlwind: The Collective 
Autobiography of the New York 21. New York. 1971. Random House. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394453433. Defendants In The New York Panther 
Conspiracy Case Describe Their Lives, Their Opression, & The Process Of 
Becoming Committed Revolutionaries. 364 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Adelson and Eichinger, Inc. Inventory # 21633. $150

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sixteen of the original New York Panther 21 defendants,
indicted in April of 1969 for allegedly ‘plotting to bomb public places,’ collectively tell
us their story. ‘In their own voices they trace in poignant detail their lives from early 
childhood down to their cells in the houses of detention. Despite any distortion that
might be expected in tales told to the outside world through prison walls, the writers
open themselves and their pasts, the autobiographies ring true, and we come to feel
we know the defendants as people - in their differences and in their similarities. They
are not to be dealt with as abstractions, but as persons with families, with triumphs,
with defeats, with different educational and occupational attainments. Some are from
the rural South, some from the ghetto North, one from the West Indies. Some have 
received their higher education in colleges and universities, some in prisons and 
some in the streets. They come from family settings of varying degrees of stability. 
They are loved - some not enough perhaps, others perhaps indulged. But it is 
impossible to lump them in the cold isolation of the Grand Jury indictment, ‘People of
the State of New York v. .’ They are part of ‘the people,’ members of a community 
that swirls around them, protects them, beleaguers them, fortifies them, debilitates 
them, spurs them on to action.’ ‘The authors are creatures of this society. Their 
commitment to change will be unyielding, no matter under what banner they decide 
to walk. America is creating more and more ‘Panthers’ all the time. Not all will 
choose to act in the same way, but all will see the necessity for action. The authors 
represent not only where our generation has been, but also where it is going.’ - from
the Introduction by Haywood Bums, National Director National Conference of Black
Lawyers.

W. Haywood Burns (June 15, 1940 - April 2, 1996) was the second dean of the City
University of New York Law School (he served from 1987 until 1994) and a Civil 
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Burnside, Madeleine and Robotham, Rosemarie. Spirits of the Passage: The 
Transatlantic Slave Trade in the 17th Century. New York. 1997. Simon & Schuster 
Editions. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684818191. Foreword by Cornel 
West. 192 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Craig Bernhardt. Inventory # 23281.
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a watery grave off the coast of Florida lies the earliest
slave ship ever recovered. The English-owned Henrietta Marie plied the waters from
Europe to Africa and the New World, sinking in the year 1700. She has waited three
hundred years to reveal her story. Taking the wreck of the ship as its dramatic heart,
Spirits of the Passage presents the first general-interest history of the early years of
the slave trade. Told in part from the decks and the cargo hold of a single merchant
slaver, this powerful and fascinating story covers a period that has heretofore been 
largely the territory of scholars - the late seventeenth century, when the slave trade
began a period of explosive growth. Spirits of the Passage describes the story of the
largest forced migration in human history, with a powerful text that personalizes the
experience of slavery in the most gripping way. Richly illustrated with artifacts found
in the wreck along with etchings and paintings of the time, the book documents a 
tragic tale of human misery even as it reveals the strength of spirit that made 
survival possible for enslaved Africans. Included throughout are narratives of 
resistance and survival, many of them never before told. The mosaic of profiles 
breathes life into stories from all sides of the trade, stories that will contribute to a 
more complete understanding of the dilemmas of the time. As integral parts of this 
important volume, profiles, anecdotes, illustrations, and incisive narrative all 
combine to create a compelling account of one of history's most important, and 
shattering, moments.

MADELEINE BURNSIDE is a writer, editor, and historian. She has a Ph.D. in the 
History of Consciousness from the University of California at Santa Cruz and a B.A. 
in American Literature from the University of Warwick in England. ROSEMARIE 
ROBOTHAM wrote and illustrated her first book at age 5, and published it using red
twine and a classic accordion-fold binding.
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Burrin, Philippe. France Under the Germans: Collaboration and Compromise. New 
York. 1997. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
1565843231. Translated from the French by Janet Lloyd. 530 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 23395. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From 1940 to 1944, the French adapted in a multitude of
ways to the extraordinary predicament of life under the domination of Nazi Germany.
Some joined the resistance, some actively curried favor with the conquerors, and 
others adjusted in small ways to the new regime. France Under the Germans is the
definitive study of that period, the choices made by ordinary French citizens, and 
their degree of complicity with the Nazis.

Philippe Burrin is a professor of international history in the Graduate Institute of 
International Studies in Geneva, Switzerland. His previous books include France 
Under the Germans and Hitler and the Jews. He lives in Geneva, Switzerland.
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Burstein, Andrew. Sentimental Democracy: The Evolution of America's Romantic 
Self-Image. New York. 1999. Hill & Wang. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0809085356. 406 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27254. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The provocative interpretation of American political 
rhetoric Americans like to use words of sentiment and sympathy, passion and 
power, to explain their democracy. In a provocative new work, Andrew Burstein 
examines the metaphorically rich language which Americans developed to express 
their guiding principle: that the New World would improve upon the Old. In journals, 
letters, speeches, and books, an impassioned rhetoric of 'feeling' set the tone for 
American patriotism. Burstein shows how the eighteenth century 'culture of 
sensibility' encouraged optimism about a global society: the new nation would 
succeed. Americans believed, as much by sublime feeling as by intellectual 
achievement or political liberty. As they grew more self-confident, this pacific ideal 
acquired teeth: noble Washington and humane Jefferson yielded to boisterous 
Jackson, and the language of gentle feeling to the force of Manifest Destiny. Yet 
Americans never stopped celebrating what they believed was their innate impulse to
do good.

Andrew Burstein is Charles P. Manship Professor of History at Louisiana State 
University. He is the author of six other books on early America, including The 
Passions of Andrew Jackson and Jefferson's Secrets.
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Burton-Rose, Daniel. Guerrilla USA: The George Jackson Brigade and the 
Anticapitalist Underground of the 1970s. Berkeley. 2010. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520264298. 338 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Sandy Drooker. Inventory # 37723. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The iconic social upheavals of the civil rights movement
peaked with Black Power militancy in the early 70s. The Vietnam War ended in ‘73.
Bill Ayers and Bernadine Dohrn of the Weathermen had turned themselves in. Nixon
resigned. But in 1975, the George Jackson Brigade’s first bombing shattered the 
illusion that urban guerrilla actions were on the decline. This was a new bunch of 
revolutionaries too--5 of the 7 were gay or bisexual. Unlike prior separatists they 
spanned the racial spectrum, and they had spent more time in jail than in college 
classrooms. Shaking up the history of the 60s and 70s movements for democracy, 
this book begs the question--just how deep can participatory democracy go? Pieced
together from interviews, newspaper reports, courtroom records and GJB 
communiques, prisoner-rights activist Daniel Burton-Rose presents a gripping blow-
by-blow narrative of the GJB, places this extraordinary, violent prisoners’ movement
in the context of the times, and explores the roles of anger and self-restraint in the 
process of social change.

Daniel Burton-Rose is the editor of Creating a Movement with Teeth: A 
Documentary History of the George Jackson Brigade, and coeditor, with Dan Pens 
and Paul Wright, of The Celling of America: An Inside Look at the U.S. Prison 
Industry, among other books.keywords
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Butler, Lindley S. Pirates, Privateers, and Rebel Raiders of the North Carolina 
Coast. Chapel Hill. 2000. University Of North Carolina Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0807825530. 296 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28452. 
$45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - North Carolina possesses one of the longest, most 
treacherous coastlines in the United States, and the waters off its shores have been
the scene of some of the most dramatic episodes of piracy and sea warfare in the 
nation's history. Now, Lindley Butler brings this fascinating aspect of the state's 
maritime heritage vividly to life. He offers engaging biographical portraits of some of
the most famous pirates, privateers, and naval raiders to ply the Carolina waters. 
Covering 150 years, from the golden age of piracy in the 1700s to the extraordinary 
transformation of naval warfare ushered in by the Civil War, Butler sketches the lives
of eight intriguing characters: the pirate Blackbeard and his contemporary Stede 
Bonnet; privateer Otway Burns and naval raider Johnston Blakeley; and 
Confederate raiders James Cooke, John Maffitt, John Taylor Wood, and James 
Waddell. Penetrating the myths that have surrounded these legendary figures, he 
uncovers the compelling true stories of their lives and adventures.

Lindley S. Butler is professor emeritus of history at Rockingham Community College
in Wentworth, North Carolina. A specialist in the colonial era, he has assisted in the
excavation of the recently discovered shipwreck thought to be Blackbeard's flagship,
the Queen Anne's Revenge.
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Cairns, Kathleen A. The Case of Rose Bird: Gender, Politics, and the California 
Courts. Lincoln. 2016. University of Nebraska Press/Bison Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780803255753. 8 images. 344 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 43048. $36.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rose Elizabeth Bird was forty years old when in 1977 
Governor Edmund G. “Jerry” Brown chose her to become California’s first female 
supreme court chief justice. Appointed to a court with a stellar reputation for being 
the nation’s most progressive, Bird became a lightning rod for the opposition due to
her liberalism, inexperience, and gender. Over the next decade, her name became a
rallying cry as critics mounted a relentless effort to get her off the court. Bird 
survived three unsuccessful recall efforts, but her opponents eventually succeeded 
in bringing about her defeat in 1986, making her the first chief justice to be removed
from the California Supreme Court. The Case of Rose Bird provides a fascinating 
look at this important and complex woman and the political and cultural climate of 
California in the 1970s and 1980s. Seeking to uncover the identities and motivations
of Bird’s vehement critics, Kathleen A. Cairns traces Bird’s meteoric rise and 
cataclysmic fall. Cairns considers the instrumental role that then-current gender 
dynamics played in Bird’s downfall, most visible in the tensions between second-
wave feminism and the many Americans who felt that a “radical” feminist agenda 
might topple long-standing institutions and threaten “traditional” values.

Kathleen A. Cairns is a lecturer of history and women’s studies at California 
Polytechnic University, San Luis Obispo. She is the author of several books, 
including Proof of Guilt: Barbara Graham and the Politics of Executing Women in 
America (Nebraska, 2013).
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Caldwell, Mark. A Short History of Rudeness: Manners, Morals, and Misbehavior in
Modern America. New York. 1999. Picador. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0312204329. 274 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Simon Lee. 
Inventory # 27068. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his thought-provoking new book, literary/social critic 
Mark Caldwell gives us a history of the demise of manners and charts the 
triumphant progress of rudeness in America. Touching on aspects of both our public
and private lives, including work, family, and sex, he examines how the rules of 
behavior inevitably change and explains why, no matter how hard we try, we can 
never return to a golden era of civilized manners and mores.

Mark Caldwell is the author of The Last Crusade: The War on Consumption 1862
1954 and A Short History of Rudeness: Manners, Morals, and Misbehavior in 
Modern America. He teaches at Fordham University and divides his time between 
Manhattan and the Hudson Valley.
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California Coastal Commission. Experience the California Coast: A Guide To 
Beaches and Parks in Northern California. Berkeley. 2005. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520245407. 320 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 36232. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The shoreline between California’s Golden Gate and the
Oregon border offers an endless variety of coastal attractions: soft white sand and 
coarse pebble beaches, forests of Sitka spruce and fields of California poppies, 
redwood glades and crashing surf, lighthouses and whales. This easy-to-use, up-to-
date, comprehensive guidebook, packed with information on every page, tells you 
where to go in coastal northern California, how to get there, what facilities to expect,
and what you can do at each location. The guide’s gorgeous color photographs, 
topographical maps, and abundant information on natural history and the 
environment make it the perfect guide to pack along on any excursion to the coast of
northern California for hikers, picnickers, campers, surfers, divers, wheelchair users,
birders, boaters, kayakers, anglers, and travelers. Includes a comprehensive list of
more than 300 beaches, parks on or near the coast, and paths to the shoreline. 
Features more than 300 full-color photographs, 49 detailed maps, and charts that 
provide information on facilities, attractions, coastal environments, access for the 
disabled, and more. Lists recreational outfitters, including fishing boat services, 
kayak and surfboard rentals, and riding stables. Gives information on hostels; 
campgrounds in national, state, and local parks; and private campground facilities. 
Introduces the coast’s major environments, including beaches, rocky shoreline, and 
the redwood forest, and highlights the plants, animals, and birds that can be seen in
each.

The California Coastal Commission was created by the voters of California, who 
adopted an initiative measure in 1972 that formed the Commission and gave it broad
powers to plan and protect the coast.
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Californians Inc. The Chapter in Your Life Entitled San Francisco. San Francisco. 
1937. Californians Inc. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. unpaginated.
paperback. Inventory # 36627. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A booklet published by the Californians, Inc. a non-profit
organization of public-spirited individuals and institutions devoted to the sound 
upbuilding of their city.
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Californians Inc. The Chapter in Your Life Entitled San Francisco & the California It
Centers. San Francisco. 1946. Californians Inc. 2nd Printing. Very Good in 
Wrappers. With Fold-Out Map In The Back. 112 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
36626. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Vintage California guidebook produced by a non-profit 
group. Contains text and black-and-white photographs of San Francisco and 
surrounding country during the '30s.
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Callahan, Bob. Who Shot JFK?: A Guide To the Major Conspiracy the ories. New 
York. 1993. Fireside/Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0671794949. Paperback Original. Illustrated by Mark Zingarelli. 159 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 22064. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A guide to all of the major conspiracy theories 
surrounding the assassination of J.F.K. provides possible answers to the vexing 
questions associated with this puzzling crime.

Robert Owen "Bob" Callahan (April 23, 1942 - January 28, 2008) was a poet, writer,
teacher, publisher, editor and raconteur extraordinaire. Born in Stamford, CT, on 
April 23, 1942, as a young man he worked as a speech-writer for Bobby Kennedy in
a time of great political upheaval; his allegiance to grass-roots democratic ideals and
much-desired political change were never shaken. The many books which he 
initiated, edited, published or wrote include The Smithsonian Book of Comic Book 
Stories (from Crumb to Clowes); A Day in the Life of Ireland; the multi-volume series
of George Herriman’s The Komplete Krazy Kat Komics; the fugitive newspaper 
strips of George McManus’ Jiggs and Maggie; his own autobiographic Algonquin 
Woods; and numerous magazine articles and newspaper columns. His 
collaborations with the alt-comic artist Spain Rodriguez for Salon.com and the LA 
Weekly helped pioneer the admixture of serious text and noir graphics as the 21st 
Century's most reliable witness. In spite of a lifetime of hard economic times, he 
never stopped doing what he loved best.

keywords

JFK Conspiracy 
History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

0521471494.jpg

image

author pic filename

Calloway, Colin G.jpg

author picture

listing

Calloway, Colin G. The American Revolution in Indian Country: Crisis and Diversity 
in Native American Communities. New York. 1995. Cambridge University Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0521471494. 327 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 27442. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rather than Indian participation as allies or enemies, this
study draws on British, American, Canadian and Spanish records to present the first
broad coverage of Indian experiences. It focuses on eight Indian communities and 
explores how the Revolution often translated into internal struggles.

Colin Gordon Calloway (born 1953) is a British American historian. He is professor 
of history and Samson Occom Professor of Native American Studies at Dartmouth 
College.
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Campbell, James. Syncopations: Beats, New Yorkers, and Writers in the Dark. 
Berkeley. 2008. University of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9780520252370. 226 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38115. 
$24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This compulsively readable collection of profiles and 
essays by James Campbell, tied together by a beguiling autobiographical thread, 
proffers unique observations on writers and writing in the post-1950s period. 
Campbell considers writers associated with The New Yorker magazine, including 
John Updike, William Maxwell, Truman Capote, and Jonathan Franzen. Continuing
his longterm engagement with African American authors, he offers an account of his
legal battle with the FBI over James Baldwin's file and a new profile of Amiri Baraka.
He also focuses on the Beat poets Gary Snyder and Allen Ginsberg, as well as 
writers such as Edmund White and Thom Gunn. Campbell's concluding essay on his
childhood in Scotland gracefully connects the book's autobiographical dots. The 
New York Times - Sam Munson The art of the literary profile is, if not dying, at least 
in some corporeal danger. Too often, it is a platform for inanities praiseful or 
damning, instead of what it ought to be: an examination of the mysterious third 
component of the relationship between book and reader, the person and personality
of the author. James Campbell's new book, Syncopations-a collection of profiles, 
literary essays and reminiscences drawn primarily from the pages of The Guardian
Review, The Times Literary Supplement and other British publications-suggests 
there's some life left in the form. Whether this impression stems more from 
Campbell's fluency and intimate tone of voice, or from his angled, trans-Atlantic 
vision of mostly American writers, is hard to say. Whatever the cause, Syncopations
should interest any observer of postwar American letters.

James Campbell (born 5 June 1951), is a Scottish writer. He was born in Glasgow 
and educated at the University of Edinburgh (1974–78), he is a former editor of the
New Edinburgh Review and works for The Times Literary Supplement,[2] where he
writes the weekly "NB" column under the pen-name J.C.
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Canfora, Luciano. Vanished Library: A Wonder of the Ancient World. Berkeley. 
1990. University of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0520072553. 205 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38303. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Library of Alexandria was one of the wonders of the
Ancient World, and it has haunted Western culture for over 2,000 years. The 
Ptolemaic kings of Egypt - successors of Alexander the Great – had a staggering 
ambition: to house all of the books ever written under one roof. The idea of the 
universal library and its destruction still has the power to move us. But what was the
library, and where was it? Contemporary descriptions are vague and contradictory. 
Luciano Canfora resolves these puzzles in one of the most unusual books of 
classical history ever written. He recreates the world of Egypt and the Greeks in brief
chapters that marry the craft of the novelist and the discipline of the historian. 
Anecdotes, conversations, and reconstructions give THE VANISHED LIBRARY the 
texture of a novel, yet Canfora bases all of them on historical and literary sources in
this elegant piece of historical detective work. ‘The Vanished Library is an 
extraordinarily innovative work of ancient history.’ - Mary Beard, London Review of 
Books. ‘Canfora is a notable scholar, wellequiped to deal with the problems that face
a historian of the library. The detective work is every bit as fascinating as the brilliant
narrative which it supports.’ - Bernard Knox, Washington Post Book World. ‘This 
mystery has awaited, for a long time, a historian with the temperament of a writer as
well as that of a scholar, and it has found its ideal match in Luciano Canfora.’ - La 
Stampa, Turin. ‘Lucid, as well as vivid and evocative. The book is extremely hard to
put down.’ - Peter Burke, Emmanuel College Cambridge.

Luciano Canfora teaches at the University of Ban and is the editor of the journal 
Quaderni di Storia. A specialist in ancient literature, he has published a history of 
Greek literature and studies of Thucydides.
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Carle, David and Carle, Janet. Traveling the 38th Parallel: A Water Line Around the
World. Berkeley. 2013. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520266544. 6 x 9. 30 b/w photos. 5 maps. 284 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 40428. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Between extremes of climate farther north and south, the
38th North parallel line marks a temperate, middle latitude where human societies 
have thrived since the beginning of civilization. It divides North and South Korea, 
passes through Athens and San Francisco, and bisects Mono Lake in the eastern 
Sierra Nevada, where authors David and Janet Carle make their home. Former park
rangers, the authors set out on an around-the-world journey in search of water-
related environmental and cultural intersections along the 38th parallel. This book is
a chronicle of their adventures as they meet people confronting challenges in water
supply, pollution, wetlands loss, and habitat protection. At the heart of the narrative 
are the riveting stories of the passionate individuals—scientists, educators, and local
activists—who are struggling to preserve some of the world’s most amazing, yet 
threatened, landscapes. Traveling largely outside of cities, away from well-beaten 
tourist tracks, the authors cross Japan, Korea, China, Turkmenistan, Turkey, 
Greece, Sicily, Spain, Portugal, the Azores Islands, and the United States—from 
Chesapeake Bay to San Francisco Bay. The stories they gather provide stark 
contrasts as well as reaffirming similarities across diverse cultures. Generously 
illustrated with maps and color photos, Traveling the 38th Parallel documents 
devastating environmental losses but also inspiring gains made through the efforts 
of dedicated individuals working against the odds to protect these fragile places. 
Also by David Carle: Introduction to Water in California (2004).

David and Janet Carle were state park rangers at Mono Lake Tufa State reserve for
twenty years and have taught at Cerro Coso Community College in Mammoth 
Lakes. Janet is the editor of the California State Park rangers association journal, 
The Wave. David is the author of numerous books.
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Carle, David. Introduction To Water in California. Berkeley. 2004. University Of 
California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0520240863. 276 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41674. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It takes 8 gallons of water to grow a tomato; 616 gallons 
to make a burger patty. In fact, the food each of us consumes per day represents an
investment of 4,500 gallons of water, according to the California Farm Bureau. In 
this densely populated state where it rains only six months out of the year, where 
does all that water come from? This thoroughly engaging, concise book tells the 
story of California’s most precious resource, tracing the journey of water in the state
from the atmosphere to the snowpack to our faucets and foods. Along the way, we 
learn much about California itself as the book describes its rivers, lakes, wetlands, 
dams, and aqueducts and discusses the role of water in agriculture, the 
environment, and politics. Essential reading for a state facing the future with an 
already overextended water supply, this fascinating book shows that, for all 
Californians, every drop counts. FEATURES - 137 color photographs and 27 color 
maps; Includes a table ‘Where Does Your Water Come From?’ that answers the 
question for 315 California cities and towns; Provides up-to-date information on 
water quality in California, covering such timely topics as Giardia, groundwater 
contamination, fluoride, and the bottled-water phenomenon.

David Carle worked as a California State Park ranger for 27 years. He is author of 
Water and the California Dream: Choices for the New Millennium (2003) and 
Burning Questions: America’s Fight With Nature’s Fire (2002), among other books.keywords
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Carlyle, Thomas. Past and Present. Berkeley. 2005. University of California Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520242505. Introduction and Notes
by Chris R. Vanden Bossche. Text Established by Chris R. Vanden Bossche, Joel J.
Brattin, and D. J. Trela. 843 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36199. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Norman and Charlotte Strouse Edition of the 
Writings of Thomas Carlyle, 4. Thomas Carlyle (1795-1881), Scottish essayist, 
historian, cultural critic, and leading man of English letters during the Victorian era, 
published Past and Present, one of his most influential works, in 1843. Written as a 
response to the economic crisis of the 1840s-closure of factories, loss of jobs, the 
growth of slums in industrial centers, the starving poor-Past and Present aimed to 
lead readers toward a ‘conversion experience’ in order to stimulate social reform. In 
this work, Carlyle provides a trenchant articulation of the political, social, religious, 
and economic climate of the mid-nineteenth century and a prophetic vision of the 
future. This volume, the fourth of the eight-volume Strouse Edition, includes an 
informative historical introduction and illustrations, along with complete notes and 
scholarly apparatus, and is the definitive modern scholarly edition.

Thomas Carlyle (4 December 1795 – 5 February 1881) was a Scottish philosopher,
satirical writer, essayist, translator, historian, mathematician, and teacher. 
Considered one of the most important social commentators of his time, he presented
many lectures during his lifetime with certain acclaim in the Victorian era.
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Carnes, Mark C. Novel History: Historians & Novelists Confront America's Past (And
Each Other). New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0684857650. 352 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Debra Lill.
Inventory # 28752. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Historical fiction is a contradiction in terms. History is 
what happened; fiction, what did not. Yet great novelists have often disregarded this
logical difficulty, taking up the tools of the historian to explore the shadowy recesses
of the past. Their labors have brought forth many literary treasures. But how 
accurately do these masterpieces of the imagination reflect the past? In NOVEL 
HISTORY, twenty accomplished historians consider this question in relation to some
of our most important historical novels. Their essays are followed in most instances
by a response from the novelist. These dialogues illuminate one of the most 
fascinating and perplexing issues of our time — the relation between the ‘real’ past 
and our finest imaginative renderings of it. NOVEL HISTORY includes essays by 
distinguished historians such as John Demos, Michael Kammen, Joan D. Hedrick, 
John Lukacs, Eugene D. Genovese, Richard White, and Tom Wicker, and 
responses from notable novelists, including Gore Vidal, John Updike, Russell Banks,
Don DeLillo, Larry McMurtry, Jane Smiley, Madison Smartt Bell, William Styron, T. 
Coraghessan Boyle, William Kennedy, Charles Frazier, Thomas Fleming, and Tim 
O’Brien. NOVEL HISTORY is both a uniquely compelling perspective and superb 
collection of literary history.

Mark C. Carnes, Professor of History, joined the faculty of Barnard in 1982. His 
academic specialty is modern American history. His courses include The United 
States: 1940-1975, and several versions of the Reacting to the Past program which
he initiated in 1995. Professor Carnes served as general co-editor (with John 
Garraty) of the 24-volume American National Biography (1999). He is also Executive
Secretary of the Society of American Historians.
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Carr, E. H. The October Revolution: Before and After. New York. 1969. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 179 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Irving Bogen. Inventory # 19541. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The distinguished Cambridge University historian, E. H.
Carr, is perhaps the English-speaking world’s leading scholar in the field of 
twentieth-century Russian history, which has been the main focus of his researches
and thinking since 1950 when he began his celebrated multi-volume A HISTORY OF
SOVIET RUSSIA. In THE OCTOBER REVOLUTION he summarizes the meaning of
the Soviet experience. ‘My concern,’ he writes in an introduction to these eleven 
essays, ‘is not so much with the ten days that shook the world as with the world-
shaking process of which they were the expressions and sometimes the starting 
point.’ In this context he brings his cool, critical judgment and felicitous style to bear
on such subjects as the structure of Soviet society, collectivization, the revolution as
Utopia, the revolution from above, the unfinished revolution, trade unions, the 
tragedy of Trotsky, and the socialist critics of Soviet policy, among them Rosa 
Luxemburg and Isaac Deutscher. Noting that the study of revolution automatically 
raises the issues of continuity and change in history - and that no change, however 
radical, wholly breaks historical continuity - Professor Carr here concerns himself 
with the changes and developments within the revolution, and the worldwide effects
of the Russian Revolution, rather than with the elements of continuity which, in the 
full context of Russian history, the Soviet experience displays. His book illumines the
essential questions raised by the political and social upheavals of the October 
Revolution.

E. H. Carr (June 28, 1892, London, United Kingdom - November 3, 1982, London, 
United Kingdom) was born in London in 1892 and educated at Trinity College, 
Cambridge. He was attached to the British delegation at the Peace Conference in 
1919. From 1941 to 1946 he was an editor of The Times of London and from 1953 
to 1955 a Tutor in Politics, Balliol College, Oxford. Since 1955 he has been a Fellow
of Trinity College, Cambridge. He is the author of six books in addition to WHAT IS
HISTORY? and his multi-volume A HISTORY OF SOVIET RUSSIA.
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Cartwright, Frederick F. (in collaboration with Michael D. Biddiss). Disease and 
History. New York. 1974. Mentor/New American Library. 1st Mentor Paperback 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 240 pages. paperback. ME1291. Inventory # 
34164. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Did You Know That: Malaria, smallpox, and other 
plagues conquered the Roman Empire; The Black Death led to the breakdown of 
feudalism and the beginning of the Protestant Reformation; Tinnitus, a disease of 
the middle ear, was probably the cause of Joan of Arc’s visions; Syphilis ended 
Henry VIII’s chance for a male heir and heralded the demise of the Tudor dynasty; 
Hemorrhoids contributed to Napoleon’s defeat at Waterloo, and typhus was his 
greatest enemy in Russia; Hemophilia was at least partly responsible for the 
Russian Revolution. Such grim scourges as these have played a role more decisive
than ideology, economics, or force of arms on the course of history. DISEASE AND
HISTORY combines the drama of great historical turning points and personalities 
with the fascination of a scientific detective story.

DR. FREDERICK F. CARTWRIGHT (May 18, 1909, Woolland, United Kingdom - 
November 22, 2001, Reading, United Kingdom) was Head of the Department of 
History of Medicine at King’s College Medical School, London. He is the author of 
three other books on the history of medicine. MICHAEL D. BIDDISS, Ph. D., was a 
Fellow and Director of Studies in History at Downing College Cambridge University.
He has edited and authored several books on history.
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Cater, Harold Dean (editor). Henry Adams and His Friends: A Collection of His 
Unpublished Letters. Boston. 1947. Houghton Mifflin. 1st American Edition. Previous
Owner's Name in Front & Some Penned Notes On Rear Endpapers, Otherwise Very
Good. No Dustjacket. 797 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 29743. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This new collection of Henry Adams letters throws fresh 
light on the man. Here is the well-known Adams brusqueness and eccentricity, and 
here also is his little-known warmth and tenderness. This is the most complete 
picture yet presented of Henry Adams. He emerges as a scholar, teacher, writer, 
and warm-hearted dilettante. There are about 650 letters in this collection, written to
a hundred different people, and they date from 1858 to 1918. An important 
introduction brings out many significant details of Adams's life. It also offers a much
needed interpretation of his autobiography. The book resents a picture of sixty years
of American and world history with pungent and spicy comments on life in Boston, 
Washington, and the capitals of Europe, with a shrewd appraisal of many important
public figures.
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Catlin, George. North American Indians. New York. 1989. Viking Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670825018. Edited and with an 
introduction by Peter Matthiessen. General Editor: Edward Hoagland. 560 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket art: ‘Four Bears, Second Chief, in Full Dress,’ 1832 by George 
Catlin. Jacket design by Melissa Jacoby. Inventory # 12996. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Born in Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania in 1796, George 
Catlin was educated as a lawyer and practiced in Philadelphia for two years before 
abandoning the bar in 1823 for a career as a portrait painter. Catlin had been 
interested in Indian life since his boyhood, and in 1831—realizing that these native 
peoples of the American West were dying out—he began a series of visits to various
tribes, chiefly in the plains. Catlin’s work with Indians was contemporaneous with the
dark period of Indian Removal, when most of the great eastern tribes were banished
to the West. The western tribes were still intact, and it was at this time that Catlin 
observed, in Philadelphia a delegation of undomesticated Indians on their way to 
Washington, D.C. From 1831 until 1837, he traveled extensively around the country
and lived among the Indians—from the Muskogee and Miccosukee Creeks of the 
Southeast to the Lakota, Mandan and Pawnee of the West, and from the 
Winnebagos and Menominee of the North to the Commanches of Eastern Texas. He
studied their habits, customs, and mode of life, and made copious notes and 
numerous sketches of Indian ceremonies, buffalo hunts, symbols and totems, and 
animal studies. This new one-volume edition of Catlin’s classic journals, edited by 
Peter Matthiessen, brings the North American Indians vividly to life. It is illustrated by
more than fifty reproductions of Catlin’s splendid paintings.

George Catlin (July 26, 1796 – December 23, 1872) was an American painter, 
author, and traveler, who specialized in portraits of Native Americans in the Old 
West. Travelling to the American West five times during the 1830s, Catlin was the 
first white man to depict Plains Indians in their native territory.
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Cavendish, Philip. The Men with the Movie Camera: The Poetics of Visual Style in 
Soviet Avant-Garde Cinema of the 1920s. New York. 2016. Berghahn Books. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781785331947. 362 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 42646. $34.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Unlike previous studies of the Soviet avant-garde during 
the silent era, which have regarded the works of the period as manifestations of 
directorial vision, this study emphasizes the collaborative principle at the heart of 
avant-garde filmmaking units and draws attention to the crucial role of camera 
operators in creating the visual style of the films, especially on the poetics of 
composition and lighting. In the Soviet Union of the 1920s and early 1930s, owing to
the fetishization of the camera as an embodiment of modern technology, the 
cameraman was an iconic figure whose creative contribution was encouraged and 
respected. Drawing upon the film literature of the period, Philip Cavendish describes
the culture of the camera operator, charts developments in the art of camera 
operation, and studies the mechanics of key director-cameraman partnerships. He 
offers detailed analysis of Soviet avant-garde films and draws comparisons between
the visual aesthetics of these works and the modernist experiments taking place in 
the other spheres of the visual arts.

Philip Cavendish is Senior Lecturer in Russian Literature and Film Studies at the 
School of Slavonic and East European Studies, University College London. He is the
author of Mining for Jewels: Evgenii Zamiatin and the Literary Stylization of 
Rus' (MHRA, 2000), and Soviet Mainstream Cinematography: The Silent Era (UCL,
2007).
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Cech, John. A Rush of Dreamers: Being the Remarkable Story of Norton I. New 
York. 1997. Marlowe. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1569247757. 215 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 24768. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This delightful fictional account brings to life one of the 
most colorful eccentrics in America's history - Based on the true story of San 
Franciscan Joshua Norton, who proclaimed himself Emperor of the United States in
1859 and ruled until his death in 1880 For over a century, Joshua Norton has been 
one of America's most celebrated eccentrics. Lured to San Francisco in 1849 by the
easy money to be made in the Gold Rush, Norton made a fortune as a merchant 
and real estate speculator, lost it all on a wild scheme to corner the California rice 
market, disappeared for several years, and then reemerged in 1859, declaring 
himself Emperor of the United States and Protector of Mexico. Norton took his 
responsibilities seriously, inspecting construction sites, checking up on bus 
timetables, issuing currency (bearing his picture of course), and keeping in touch 
with the life of the city. The people of San Francisco adored him. They treated him to
free lunches and drinks wherever he went and paid to replace his wardrobe - a 
mixed bag of army and navy uniforms, outlandish hats, and elaborate walking sticks
- whenever needed. When he died in 1880, Norton's funeral was attended by 10,000
loyal subjects. This lively novel resurrects him once again for history and literary 
buffs: Norton I, neighbor to Mark Twain, real or imaginary confidant to the likes of 
President Lincoln, Russia's Czar, and many others. It also recreates the violent, 
chaotic world of the Gold Rush and the mud-filled streets of the 'instant city' of San 
Francisco.

John Cech is Professor of English at the University of Florida, Director of the 
University of Florida's Center for Children's Literature and Culture, and a past 
president of the Children's Literature Association.
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Central Avenue Sounds Editorial Committee. Central Avenue Sounds: Jazz in Los 
Angeles. Berkeley. 1999. University of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0520220986. 444 pages. paperback. Inventory # 5741. $33

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The musical and social history of Los Angeles's black 
community from the 1920s through the early 1950s comes to life in this exceptional
oral history collection. Through the voices of musicians who performed on L.A.'s 
Central Avenue during those years, a vivid picture of the Avenue's place in American
musical history emerges. By day, Central Avenue was the economic and social 
center for black Angelenos. By night, it was a magnet for Southern Californians, 
black and white, who wanted to hear the very latest in jazz. The oral histories in this
book provide firsthand reminiscences by and about some of our great jazz legends:
Art Farmer recalls the first time Charlie Parker and Dizzy Gillespie played bebop on 
the West Coast; Britt Woodman tells of a teenaged Charles Mingus switching from 
cello to bass; Clora Bryant recalls hard times on the road with Billie Holiday. Here, 
too, are recollections of Hollywood's effects on local culture, the precedent-setting 
merger of the black and white musicians' unions, and the repercussions from the 
racism in the Los Angeles Police Department in the late 1940s and early 1950s. 
Central Avenue Sounds fills a major gap in California's cultural history, and it shows
the influence of a community whose role became as significant in the jazz world as 
that of Harlem and New Orleans. The voices in this book also testify to the power 
and satisfaction that can come from making music.

The authors are members of the Central Avenue Sounds Editorial Committee, which
includes seven musicians represented in the book: Clora Bryant,Buddy Collette,
William Green, Jack Kelson, Horace Tapscott, Gerald Wilson, and Marl Young. 
Steven Isoardi is researcher/interviewer for the ‘Central Avenue Sounds’ project of 
the UCLA Oral History Program.
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Cesarani, David. Arthur Koestler: The Homeless Mind. New York. 1999. Free Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684867206. 646 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 27339. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - David Cesarani paints an explosive portrait of Koestler 
that bridges the gulf separating public and private life, contrasting the work of a 
genius against the backdrop of his tormented soul and brutal private life. A central 
European Jew born in 1905, Koestler was molded by his times. Uprooted by war 
and revolution and hounded by prejudice, he struggled to make sense of a world on
the edge of apocalypse. His search for meaning, identity and belonging swept him 
up in the raging ideological torrents of his times—Zionism, Communism, anti-
Communism and both hard scientific and esoteric mystical pursuits—and culminated
in an idiosyncratic and deeply personal ideological position that has confused and 
eluded critics and commentators. Equally restless in his personal relationships, 
Koestler made and broke friendships and marriages. His violent affairs with women
were legendary, but until now the shocking details of his private life were hidden 
from view by loyal friends and obscured by the Olympian prose of his 
autobiographical writing. Cesarani is the first to make unrestricted use of Koestler’s
private papers. He also draws on previously secret documents held by the KGB and
the FBI, which expose the depth of Koestler’s involvement in the Communist Party 
and, later, his relations with the CIA. Once a Communist, Koestler eventually 
rejected Marxism and led the intellectual counterattack that culminated in the fall of 
the Berlin Wall. His speculations on human nature and the future of mankind in the 
atomic age were stamped upon a generation that lived in the shadow of the bomb. 
But alongside his brilliance and charm was a darker side, fully plumbed here for the 
first time, which led ultimately to the tragic dual suicide with his third wife, Cynthia, in
1983.

David Cesarani (13 November 1956 – 25 October 2015) was an English historian 
who specialised in Jewish history, especially the Holocaust. He also wrote several 
biographies, including Arthur Koestler: The Homeless Mind (1998).
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Chadwick, Bruce. The Reel Civil War: Mythmaking in American Film. New York. 
2001. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375409181. 384 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 30705. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During the late nineteenth century, magazines, 
newspapers, novelists, and even historians presented a revised version of the Civil
War that, intending to reconcile the former foes, downplayed the issues of slavery 
and racial injustice, and often promoted and reinforced the worst racial stereotypes.
The Reel Civil War tells the history of how these misrepresentations of history made
their way into movies. More than 800 films have been made about the Civil War. 
Citing such classics as Birth of a Nation and Gone With the Wind as well as many 
other films, Bruce Chadwick shows how most of them have, until recently, projected
an image of gallant soldiers, beautiful belles, sprawling plantations, and docile or 
dangerous slaves. He demonstrates how the movies aided and abetted racism and
an inaccurate view of American history, providing a revealing and important account
of the power of cinema to shape our understanding of historical truth.

Bruce Chadwick spent 23 years as a journalist with the New York Daily News before
earning a doctorate in American history in 1994 at Rutgers University. He also 
teaches English and history at New Jersey City University in Jersey City, New 
Jersey.
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Champion, Craige B. Cultural Politics in Polybius's Histories. Berkeley. 2004. 
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0520237641. Hellenistic Culture and Society, XLI. A Joan Palevsky Book in 
Classical Literature. 343 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35077. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Polybius was a Greek statesman and political prisoner of
Rome in the second century b.c.e. His Histories provide the earliest continuous 
narrative of the rise of the Roman Empire. In this original study informed by recent 
work in cultural studies and on ethnicity, Craige Champion demonstrates that 
Polybius’s work performs a literary and political balancing act of heretofore 
unappreciated subtlety and interest. Champion shows how Polybius contrived to 
tailor his historiography for multiple audiences, comprising his fellow Greeks, whose
freedom Rome had usurped in his own generation, and the Roman conquerors. 
Champion focuses primarily on the ideological presuppositions and predispositions 
of Polybius’s different audiences in order to interpret the apparent contradictions and
incongruities in his text. In this way he develops a ‘politics of cultural indeterminacy’ 
in which Polybius’s collective representations of political and ethnic groups have 
different meanings for different audiences in different contexts. Situating these 
representations in the ideological, political, and historical contexts from which they 
arose, his book affords new and penetrating insights into a work whose subtlety and
complexity have gone largely unrecognized.

Craige B. Champion is Associate Professor of Ancient History and Classics in the 
Maxwell School of Citizenship and Public Affairs at Syracuse University.keywords
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Chandler, David. Voices From S-21: Terror & History Pol Pot's Secret Prison. 
Berkeley. 1999. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0520222474. A Philip E. Lilienthal Book in Asian Studies. 251 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 35078. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The horrific torture and execution of hundreds of 
thousands of Cambodians by Pol Pot’s Khmer Rouge during the 1970s is one of the
century’s major human disasters. David Chandler, a world-renowned historian of 
Cambodia, examines the Khmer Rouge phenomenon by focusing on one of its key 
institutions, the secret prison outside Phnom Penh known by the code name ‘S-21.’
The facility was an interrogation center where more than 14,000 ‘enemies’ were 
questioned, tortured, and made to confess to counterrevolutionary crimes. Fewer 
than a dozen prisoners left S-21 alive. During the Democratic Kampuchea (DK) era,
the existence of S-21 was known only to those inside it and a few high-ranking 
Khmer Rouge officials. When invading Vietnamese troops discovered the prison in 
1979, murdered bodies lay strewn about and instruments of torture were still in 
place. An extensive archive containing photographs of victims, cadre notebooks, 
and DK publications was also found. Chandler utilizes evidence from the S-21 
archive as well as materials that have surfaced elsewhere in Phnom Penh. He also 
interviews survivors of S-21 and former workers from the prison. Documenting the 
violence and terror that took place within S-21 is only part of Chandler’s story. 
Equally important is his attempt to understand what happened there in terms that 
might be useful to survivors, historians, and the rest of us. Chandler discusses the 
‘culture of obedience’ and its attendant dehumanization, citing parallels between the
Khmer Rouge executions and the Moscow Show Trails of the 1930s, Nazi genocide,
Indonesian massacres in 1965-66, the Argentine military’s use of torture in the 
1970s, and the recent mass killings in Bosnia and Rwanda. In each of these 
instances, Chandler shows how turning victims into ‘others’ in a manner that was 
systematically devaluing and racialist made it easier to mistreat and kill them. More 
than a chronicle of Khmer Rouge barbarism, Voices from S-21 is also a judicious 
examination of the psychological dimensions of state-sponsored terrorism that 
conditions human beings to commit acts of unspeakable brutality.
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Chang, Iris. The Rape of Nanking. New York. 1998. Basic Books. 1st Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0465068359. 290 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26608. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In December 1937, in what was then the capital of China,
one of the most brutal massacres in the long annals of wartime barbarity occurred. 
The Japanese army swept into the ancient city of Nanking (Nanjing) and within 
weeks not only looted and burned the defenseless city but systematically raped, 
tortured, and murdered more than 300,000 Chinese civilians. Amazingly, the story of
this atrocity - one of the worst in world history - continues to be denied by the 
Japanese government. Based on extensive interviews with survivors and newly 
discovered documents in four different languages (many never before published), 
Iris Chang, whose own grandparents barely escaped the massacre, has written what
will surely be the definitive, English-language history of this horrifying episode - one 
that the Japanese have tried for years to erase from public consciousness. The 
Rape of Nanking tells the story from three perspectives: that of the Japanese 
soldiers who performed it; of the Chinese civilians who endured it; and finally of a 
group of Europeans and Americans who refused to abandon the city and were able 
to create a safety zone that saved almost 300,000 Chinese. It was Chang who 
discovered the diaries of the German leader of this rescue effort, John Rabe, whom
she calls the 'Oskar Schindler of China.' A loyal supporter of Adolf Hitler but far from
the terror planned in his Nazi-controlled homeland, he worked tirelessly to save the 
innocent from slaughter. But this book does more than just narrate details of an orgy
of violence; it attempts to analyze the degree to which the Japanese imperial 
government and its militaristic culture fostered in the Japanese soldier a total 
disregard for human life. Finally, it tells one more shocking story: Despite the fact 
that the death toll at Nanking exceeded the immediate deaths from the atomic blasts
at Hiroshima and Nagasaki combined (and even the total wartime casualty count of
entire European countries), the Cold War led to a concerted effort on the part of the
West and even the Chinese to court the loyalty of Japan and stifle open discussion 
of this atrocity. Indeed, Chang characterized this conspiracy of silence, which 
persists to this day, as 'a second rape.'

Iris Shun-Ru Chang (March 28, 1968 – November 9, 2004) was an American-born 
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Chartier, Roger (editor). A History of Private Life: 3-Passions of the Renaissance. 
Cambridge. 1989. Belknap Press Of Harvard University Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0674399773. Translated from the French by Arthur 
Goldhammer. 645 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Van Loo - 'The Painter 
and His Family'. Inventory # 12076. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The final volume in the award-winning series charts the 
remarkable inner history of our times from the tumult of World War I to the present 
day, when personal identity was released from its moorings in gender, family, social
class, religion, politics, and nationality. All the mystery, earthiness and romance of 
the Middle Ages are captured in this panorama of everyday life. The evolving 
concepts of intimacy are explored--from the semi-obscure eleventh century through 
the first stirrings of the Renaissance world in the fifteenth century. Color and black-
and-white illustrations. 230 halftones, 2 tables.

Roger Chartier is professor of history at the Collège de France, Director of Studies 
at the École des hautesétudes en sciences sociales and Annenberg Professor of 
Historyat the University of Pennsylvania.
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Chaudhuri, Nirad C. Clive of India : A Political and Psychological Essay. London. 
1975. Barrie & Jenkins. 1st British Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0214200213. 446 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by D. S. Ward. Inventory # 
12518. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Clive was the greatest British figure in the history of 
British India. Most lives of him have been written in the light of the subsequent 
history of Empire, but in this book by the most distinguished living Indian writer the 
convention is abandoned. Nirad Chaudhuri's study of Clive's strange and elusive 
temperament has a special authority. It derives from his unique insight into the 
bizarre society which Clive came to shape and influence, and which in equal 
measure shaped and influenced him. The author maintains that no previous 
biographer or historian of the British Empire has assembled the facts of Clive's 
career and near miraculous achievement in an objective wav, free of didactic 
assumptions. Clive was, he says, the nearest approach in British history to a 
Napoleon - the embodiment of a temperament. By reason of his character he 
became the main instrument of British political commitment, as distinct from 
commercial interest, in India. Because of him the unsought acquisition came later to
be called grandiloquently the brightest jewel in the British crown; the results of the 
process set in motion by his wild personality are more far-reaching and permanent 
than Napoleon's. It is in recognition of this achievement that Nirad Chaudhuri has 
written this thought-provoking and profoundly important essay in historical and 
psychological understanding.

Nirad C. Chaudhuri (23 November 1897 – 1 August 1999) was a Bengali−English 
writer and cultural commentator. He was born in 1897 in Kishoreganj, which today is
part of Bangladesh but at that time was part of Bengal, a region of British India. He 
is known for his hostility to Islam and Hindu extremist ideology. His 1965 work The 
Continent of Circe earned him the Duff Cooper Memorial Award, becoming the first 
and only Indian to be selected for the prize.
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Childe, Gordon. What Happened in History. Baltimore. 1957. Pelican Books. 
Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 288 pages.
paperback. A108. Inventory # 42609. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Professor V. Gordon Childe is one of the foremost He 
has travelled widely and has done much great importance to the specialist; he has, 
as it personally added many bricks to the edifice of pre- knowledge. But he has also
long realized that prehistory and early history form a continuum, and that, by 
standing back and contemplating the whole, many conclusions can be arrived at 
with regard to the rise and fall Of civilizations. For this reason a special welcome 
must be accorded to Professor Childe's fascinating little book now under review. In it
he discusses the changes in material well-being and mental outlook which have 
taken place throughout the ages up to the break-up of the Roman Empire. He gives
us a brief survey of what he describes as Palaeolithic and Mesolithic savagery, of 
Neolithic barbarism, of the rise of the Metal Age cultures, and so on until a climax 
was reached as a result of the Old World unity made possible by the exploits of 
Alexander the Great. Finally, there is a stimulating chapter with the author's views 
about the decline and fall of the ancient world. This more than worth-while book 
contains many facts the background material for the study; but it is primarily 
intended to stimulate thought and to help the reader to understand the general story
of human development and, maybe, to draw lessons which will help when our own 
civilization, now in danger of collapse, is once again in process of reconstruction.’ -
M. C. Burkitt in Nature.

Gordon Childe was born in Sydney, Australia, in April 1892. He was a graduate of 
Sydney and Oxford Universities, and from 1919 to 1920 he held the post of Private
Secretary to the Premier of New South Wales. In 1927 he was appointed the first 
Abercromby Professor of Prehistoric Archaeology in the University of Edinburgh, 
and directed numerous excavations in Scotland and Northern Ireland, but notably at
the wonderfully preserved Stone Age village at Skara Brae in Orkney. He died in 
October 1957.
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Chirot, Daniel. Modern Tyrants: The Power & Prevalence of Evil in Our Age. New 
York. 1994. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 002905477x. 496 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Harvey Appelbaum. Inventory # 21535. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Along with its much vaunted progress in scientific and 
economic realms, the twentieth century has witnessed the rise of the most brutal 
and oppressive regimes in the history of humankind. Even with the collapse of 
Marxism, current instances of ‘ethnic cleansing’ remind us that tyranny persists in 
our own age and shows no sign of abating. Daniel Chirot offers an important and 
timely study of modern tyrants, both revealing the forces that allow them to come to
power and helping us to predict where they may arise in the future.

Daniel Chirot is Professor of International Studies and Sociology at the University of
Washington. His books include Modern Tyrants (Princeton) and How Societies 
Change. Clark McCauley is Professor of Psychology at Bryn Mawr College, Director
of the Solomon Asch Center for Study of Ethnopolitical Conflict at the University of 
Pennsylvania, and a Co-Director of the National Consortium for the Study of 
Terrorism and Responses to Terrorism.
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Chomsky, Noam. Hegemony Or Survival: America's Quest For Global Dominance. 
New York. 2003. Metropolitan Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0805074007. 279 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Andrew Smith. 
Inventory # 34114. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the world's foremost intellectual activist, an 
irrefutable analysis of America's pursuit of total domination and the catastrophic 
consequences that are sure to follow. The United States is in the process of staking
out not just the globe but the last unarmed spot in our neighborhood-the heavens-as
a militarized sphere of influence. Our earth and its skies are, for the Bush 
administration, the final frontiers of imperial control. In Hegemony or Survival Noam
Chomsky investigates how we came to this moment, what kind of peril we find 
ourselves in, and why our rulers are willing to jeopardize the future of our species. 
With the striking logic that is his trademark, Chomsky dissects America's quest for 
global supremacy, tracking the U.S. government's aggressive pursuit of policies 
intended to achieve ‘full spectrum dominance’ at any cost. He lays out vividly how 
the various strands of policy-the militarization of space, the ballistic-missile defense
program, unilateralism, the dismantling of international agreements, and the 
response to the Iraqi crisis-cohere in a drive for hegemony that ultimately threatens
our survival. In our era, he argues, empire is a recipe for an earthly wasteland. 
Lucid, rigorous, and thoroughly documented, Hegemony or Survival promises to be
Chomsky's most urgent and sweeping work in years, certain to spark widespread 
debate.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Secrets, Lies & Democracy. Tucson. 1994. Odonian Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1878825046. 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
21333. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These interviews, conducted in 1993 and 1994, touch on
a range of domestic and international topics from corporate welfare and free trade to
gun control and religious fundamentalism

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The Culture of Terrorism. Boston. 1988. South End Press. 1st 
American Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896083349. 269 pages. 
paperback. Cover by Jeff Smith. Inventory # 18229. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With a detailed critique of Irangate, Culture of Terrorism
demonstrates how America's ruling elite perpetrates a particularly vile form of 
cultural imperialism -- accusing America's enemies of precisely those 'terrorist' 
attributes that might more accurately describe the actions of America itself.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The Fateful Triangle: The United States, Israel and the 
Palestinians. Boston. 1983. South End Press. 1st American Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0896081877. 481 pages. paperback. Cover design
by Ann L. Raszmann. Inventory # 16715. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since its original publication in 1983, Fateful Triangle has
become a classic in the fields of political science and Middle East affairs. This new 
edition features new chapters and a new introduction by Noam Chomsky and a 
foreword by Edward Said. Examining America's search for a 'reliable ally' in the 
Middle East, Chomsky untangles the intricacies of the US-Israeli-Palestinian 
relationship and lays bare the contortions, lies and misinformation that have been 
used over the years to obscure the real agenda. In the process he reveals the extent
to which modern nation-states make claims for peace while actively pursuing very 
different objectives. In three new chapters Chomsky examines the Palestinian 
Uprising, the 'Limited War' in Lebanon and the Israeli-PLO Accords after the Oslo 
signings. This is a timely and much-needed corrective to the mythmaking that has 
obscured the real history of peace negotiations in the Middle East.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. The New Military Humanism: Lessons From Kosovo. Monroe. 
2000. Common Courage Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1567511767. 202 pages. paperback. Cover design by Erica Bjerning. Inventory # 
27842. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Analyzing the NATO bombing, Chomsky challenges the
New Humanism: Is it guided by power interests, or by humanitarian concern? Is the 
resort to force undertaken in the name of principles and values? Or are we 
witnessing something more crass and familiar?

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Turning the Tide: U.S. Intervention in Central America & the 
Struggle For Peace. Boston. 1985. South End Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0896082660. 298 pages. paperback. Cover by Mike 
Prokosch. Inventory # 32045. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Turning the Tide’ succinctly and powerfully addresses 
three inter-related questions: What is the aim and impact of U.S. Central American 
policy? What factors in U.S. society support and oppose current policy? And how 
can concerned citizens affect future policy? Though his prime focus is El Salvador 
and Nicaragua, Chomsky also addresses relations throughout the region and relates
these to superpower conflicts and the overall role of the Cold War in contemporary 
international relations. ‘Turning the Tide’ shows how U.S. Central American policies 
implement broader U.S. economic, military, and social aims even while describing 
their impact on the lives of people in Central America. A particularly revealing focus
of Chomsky's argument is the world of U.S. academia and media, which Chomsky 
analyzes in detail to explain why the U.S. public is so misinformed about our 
government's policies. Whether the U.S. initiates a major invasion in Central 
America or instead continues to support reaction throughout the region by economic
pressure, CIA intervention, and proxy military activity, many U.S. citizens will want to
argue for a more humane policy. Chomsky provides the most compelling available 
analyses of what is going on, why, and what concerned citizens can do about it.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chomsky, Noam. Year 501: The Conquest Continues. Boston. 1993. South End 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896084442. 336 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 40982. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The great work of subjugation and conquest' has 
changed little over the years. Analyzing Haiti, Latin America, Cuba, Indonesia, and 
even pockets of the Third World developing in the United States, Noam Chomsky 
draws parallels between the genocide of colonial times and the murder and 
exploitation associated with modern-day imperialism.

Avram Noam Chomsky (born December 7, 1928) is an American linguist, 
philosopher, cognitive scientist, logician, political critic, and activist. He is an Institute
Professor and Professor (Emeritus) in the Department of Linguistics & Philosophy at
MIT, where he has worked for over 50 years. In addition to his work in linguistics, he
has written on war, politics, and mass media, and is the author of over 100 books.
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Chrimes, S. B. Lancastrians, Yorkists & Henry VII. New York. 1966. St Martin's 
Press. 2nd Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. hardcover. Inventory # 2129. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Professor Chrimes now offers a guide through the 
labyrinth of Edward III, John of Gaunt, Katherine Swynford and their numerous and
pugnacious progeny. H e has mad e it all as clear as it can be.’ - The Times. 
LANCASTRIANS, YORKISTS, AND HENRY VII is a general survey of the political 
and dynastic history of England in the fifteenth century, taking as its general theme 
the fortunes of Edward III’s descendants, the rise and fall of the Houses of Lancaster
and York, and the foundations of the Tudor monarchy. Professor Chrimes provides a
straight-forward account, written in the light of recent research, of that dynastic 
aspect in English history which is the central theme of a number of Shakespeare’s 
English history plays, and which concentrates on the struggle for power with its 
accompanying drama and tragedy. He is concerned mainly with the history of the 
royal family in its public capacity from the death of Edward III to the death of Henry 
VII, a period which contained the most prolonged and bitter dynastic upheavals in 
English history. LANCASTRIANS, YORKISTS, AND HENRY VII is not a history of 
England as a whole, and does not attempt to include social and economic history 
where this does not have an immediate bearing on the main theme. Aspects of 
parliamentary and administrative history are considered as they affect the throne, 
and the differing methods of the Lancastrian and Yorkist kings, and the first Tudor 
king, are contrasted and compared. The book will be of use to history 
undergraduates and to those who require a knowledge of the historical facts of the 
period covered by Shakespeare’s plays from Richard II to Richard III. It will also 
serve the general reader as an intelligent short history of the fifteenth century, since 
it deals with the more popular aspects of history, the rise and fall of kings and their 
struggles for power. Although it does not ignore them completely, it does not go into
the minutiae of economic and administrative history in which the general reader is 
less interested.

Stanley Bertram Chrimes (1907-1984) was head of the department of history at 
University College, Cardiff, University of Wales, 1953 to 1974. after many years as 
Lecturer and Reader in Constitutional History at Glasgow University. His 
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Christianson, Scott. The Last Gasp: The Rise and Fall of the American Gas 
Chamber. Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520255623. 325 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Sandy
Drooker. Inventory # 37727. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Prize-winning, anti-death penalty author Scott 
Christianson charts the first murky history of the use of the gas chamber in the US 
and exposes some shocking facts. Execution by gas was really an American 
invention as the chemical warfare industry looked to other uses for its technology 
after WWI. The world's first gas execution was of a Chinese immigrant in Nevada in 
the 1920s. American Progressives and Eugenecists supported it, and by 1935, 
America's Nobel Prize-winning physician Dr. Alexis Carrel of the Rockefeller 
Institute, was calling for criminals and the mentally ill to be, 'disposed of in small 
euthanasia institutions supplied with proper gases.' US companies collaborated with
Germany in developing the gas chamber, and in developing and exporting gas for it 
in the 1930s. Use spread through Colorado, Arizona, Missouri, Wyoming, Oregon 
and California in the 1930s, Mississippi in 1947, and Maryland and New Mexico in 
the 1950s. The Last Gasp explores the public image of gas executions after 1945, 
Hollywood portrayals, the national moratorium against the death penalty that started
in the early 1960s, and legal reverses in the 1990s. Today five states, including 
California, which has carried out the most gas executions of any state, retain the gas
chamber as a possible execution method.

Keith (K.) Scott Christianson (August 8, 1947 – May 14, 2017) was an American 
author and journalist, who wrote several popular works about forensic science, 
crime, prison and the death penalty, about American history and politics, and about
other popular subjects such as the history of incarceration, runaway slaves and 
historical highlights of visualization.
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Christopher, Nicholas. Somewhere in the Night: Film Noir and the American Dream.
New York. 1997. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684828030. 
290 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 23388. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Starting with the classic Out of the Past, Christopher 
takes us on the grand tour of the great film noirs. With style and humor, he identifies
the genre’s central motif - ‘The city as labyrinth is key to entering the psychological 
and aesthetic framework of the film noir’ - and goes on to analyze more than three 
hundred films from 1940 to the present. Imbuing the language of film with the 
lyricism so praised in his novels, Christopher draws from his vast knowledge of 
literature to explore the genre’s numerous influences. (Although it was a French 
critic who coined the term ‘film noir,’ Christopher argues that Americans had been 
shooting films in the genre years even before the term was invented.) Citing cultural,
social, and historical influences from all over the world, he effortlessly guides us 
through the labyrinth.

Nicholas Christopher (born 1951) is an American novelist, poet and critic, the author
of sixteen books: six novels, eight volumes of poetry, a critical study of film noir, and
a novel for children.
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Churchill, Ward. From a Native Son: Selected Essays On Indigenism, 1985-1995. 
Boston. 1995. South End Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896085538.
588 pages. paperback. Cover by Katherine Berney. Inventory # 23263. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This disturbing and compelling work contains illuminating
insights and provides a much-needed antidote to pervasive ignorance on Native 
American issues. In its scope and courage, From a Native Son never fails to startle
with the impact of quiet truths passionately felt and powerfully expressed.

Ward LeRoy Churchill (born October 2, 1947) is an American author and political 
activist. He was a professor of ethnic studies at the University of Colorado at 
Boulder from 1990 to 2007. The primary focus of his work is on the historical 
treatment of political dissenters and Native Americans by the United States 
government. His work features controversial and provocative views, written in a 
direct, often confrontational style.
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Churchill, Ward. Indians Are Us?: Culture and Genocide in Native North America. 
Monroe. 1994. Common Courage Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1567510205. 382 pages. paperback. Cover by Matt Wuerker. Inventory # 40963. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Building on his work in Fantasies of the Master Race, 
Ward Churchill examines the relationship between culture and genocide, arguing 
with persuasive passion and rigorous research that the commercialization of 
American Indian cultures represents an insidious threat to indigenous struggles for 
sovereignty and freedom.

Ward LeRoy Churchill (born October 2, 1947) is an American author and political 
activist. He was a professor of ethnic studies at the University of Colorado at 
Boulder from 1990 to 2007. The primary focus of his work is on the historical 
treatment of political dissenters and Native Americans by the United States 
government. His work features controversial and provocative views, written in a 
direct, often confrontational style.
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Churchill, Ward. Since Predator Came: Notes from the Struggle for American Indian
Liberation. Littleton. 1995. Aigis Publications. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1883930030. Also Available In A Cloth Edition. 448 pages. paperback. Signed by 
the Author. Inventory # 22738. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This seminal collection of essays provides a devastating
portrait of the condition of Native America. From chronicling the genocide committed
by European invaders, to exposing the insidious means by which contemporary 
politicians and academics perpetuate the physical and cultural destruction of 
American Indians, Churchill's incisive analysis and carefully documented critique 
comprise a demand for action. These 18 essays serve as an excellent of the breadth
and depth of Churchill's scholarship. Ward Churchill (Keetoowah Cherokee) is a 
professor of American Indian studies at the University of Colorado at Boulder. A 
member of the leader-ship council of the American Indian Movement of Colorado, he
is a past national spokesperson for the Leonard Peltier Defense Committee. A 
prolific writer and lecturer, he has authored, co-authored, or edited more than 20 
books.

Ward LeRoy Churchill (born October 2, 1947) is an American author and political 
activist. He was a professor of ethnic studies at the University of Colorado at 
Boulder from 1990 to 2007. The primary focus of his work is on the historical 
treatment of political dissenters and Native Americans by the United States 
government. His work features controversial and provocative views, written in a 
direct, often confrontational style.keywords
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Churchill, Ward. Struggle For the Land: Indigenous Resistance to genocide, 
Ecocide, and Expropriation in Contemporary North America. Monroe. 1993. 
Common Courage Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1567510000. Preface
by Winona LaDuke. A Land Rights Reader. 480 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
40993. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An important document exposing how the mechanisms 
of genocide undermine the fight for freedom. Much more than a compendium of theft
and genocide, these collected essays stand as a testament to relentless resistance,
and strength of the will to survive in the face of crushing opposition. An impassioned
call to join the struggle towards justice and the values essential for planetary 
survival: ‘. I’m proud to stand inside the heritage of native struggle. I’m proud to say 
I’m an unreconstructable indigenist. For me, there’s no other reasonable or realistic
way to look at the world. And I invite anyone who shares that viewpoint to come 
aboard, regardless of your race, creed or national origin.’ - from Struggle for the 
Land. Struggle for the Land includes essays on: Radioactive Colonization; The Black
Hills Land Struggle; The ‘Navajo-Hopi Land Dispute’; and The Water Plot: 
Hydrological Rape in Northern Canada. A crucial volume for anyone interested in 
environmental issues.

Ward LeRoy Churchill (born October 2, 1947) is an American author and political 
activist. He was a professor of ethnic studies at the University of Colorado at 
Boulder from 1990 to 2007. The primary focus of his work is on the historical 
treatment of political dissenters and Native Americans by the United States 
government. His work features controversial and provocative views, written in a 
direct, often confrontational style.
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Clancy-Smith, Julia A. Mediterraneans: North Africa, Europe, and the Ottoman 
Empire in an Age of Migration, c. 1800–1900. Berkeley. 2010. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520259232. 
446 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37742. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Today labor migrants mostly move south to north across
the Mediterranean. Yet in the nineteenth century thousands of Europeans and 
others moved south to North Africa, Egypt, and the Levant. This study of a dynamic
borderland, the Tunis region, offers the fullest picture to date of the Mediterranean 
before, and during, French colonialism. In a vibrant examination of people in motion,
Julia A. Clancy- Smith tells the story of countless migrants, travelers, and 
adventurers who traversed the Mediterranean, changing it forever. Who were they?
Why did they leave home? What awaited them in North Africa? And most 
importantly, how did an Arab-Muslim state and society make room for the 
newcomers? Combining fleeting facts, tales of success and failure, and vivid 
cameos, the book gives a groundbreaking view of one of the principal ways that the
Mediterranean became modern. California World History Library, 15 A Fletcher 
Jones Foundation Humanities Book. 17 bw photographs, 2 maps.

Julia A. Clancy-Smith is Professor of History at the University of Arizona.
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Clark, Gregory. Farewell To Alms: A Brief Economic History of the World. Princeton.
2007. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691121352. 25 halftones. 78 line illus. 65 tables. 440 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 36553. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Why are some parts of the world so rich and others so 
poor? Why did the Industrial Revolution—and the unprecedented economic growth 
that came with it—occur in eighteenth-century England, and not at some other time,
or in some other place? Why didn’t industrialization make the whole world rich—and
why did it make large parts of the world even poorer? In A Farewell to Alms, Gregory
Clark tackles these profound questions and suggests a new and provocative way in
which culture—not exploitation, geography, or resources—explains the wealth, and 
the poverty, of nations. Countering the prevailing theory that the Industrial 
Revolution was sparked by the sudden development of stable political, legal, and 
economic institutions in seventeenth-century Europe, Clark shows that such 
institutions existed long before industrialization. He argues instead that these 
institutions gradually led to deep cultural changes by encouraging people to 
abandon hunter-gatherer instincts-violence, impatience, and economy of effort-and 
adopt economic habits-hard work, rationality, and education. The problem, Clark 
says, is that only societies that have long histories of settlement and security seem 
to develop the cultural characteristics and effective workforces that enable economic
growth. For the many societies that have not enjoyed long periods of stability, 
industrialization has not been a blessing. Clark also dissects the notion, championed
by Jared Diamond in Guns, Germs, and Steel, that natural endowments such as 
geography account for differences in the wealth of nations. A brilliant and sobering 
challenge to the idea that poor societies can be economically developed through 
outside intervention, A Farewell to Alms may change the way global economic 
history is understood.

Gregory Clark is chair of the economics department at the University of California, 
Davis. He has written widely about economic history.
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Clarke, John Henrik (associate editor). Freedomways. New York. 1968. 
Freedomways. Magazine. Very Good in Wrappers. 89 pages. paperback. Vol.8, 
No.3. Inventory # 37710. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Contains work by John Henry Jones, Leroy D. Clark, 
Alice Walker (THE DIARY OF AN AFRICAN NUN - A SHORT STORY), Ossie 
Davis, Lloyd T. Delany, W. E. B. Du Bois, Robert S. Browne, Hollis R. Lynch, Major
Wright, Loyle Hairston, Miles M. Jackson Jr., Oakley C. Johnson, Jo Hudson, & 
Ernest Kaiser.

John Henrik Clarke (born John Henry Clark, January 1, 1915 – July 16, 1998), was a
Pan-Africanist American-African writer, historian, professor, and a pioneer in the 
creation of Africana studies and professional institutions in academia starting in the 
late 1960s.
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Cleaver, Eldridge. Post-Prison Writings & Speeches. New York. 1969. 
Vintage/Ramparts. Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Edited and With An 
Introduction by Robert Scheer. 211 pages. paperback. V-567. Cover design by 
Nicole De Jurenev. Inventory # 28711. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘In this astonishing collection of his post-prison writings 
and speeches, exquisitely edited by Robert Scheer, Cleaver in freedom has 
visualized clearly and precisely the trees, as well as the forest. ‘The Decline of the 
Black Muslims’ and ‘The Death of Martin Luther King: Requiem for Nonviolence,’ are
essays on two approaches to the racial problem that Cleaver asserts are ‘played 
out.’ ‘Open letter to Ronald Reagan,’ written in May, 1968, after Cleaver was 
arrested for violation of parole, denies the charges brought against him and asserts 
that he was, in fact, a ‘political prisoner.’ The black revolutionary theme is discussed
in ‘Psychology: The Black Bible,’ an evaluation of Frantz Fanon’s The Wretched of 
the Earth, and in ‘The Land Question and Black Liberation,’ an essay on black 
power activism vs. the land-acquisition policy of Marcus Garvey and the Black 
Muslims. ‘After reading this urgently important book, no one should fail to realize 
how accurately Cleaver pinpoints the American malaise and its relationship to 
current world affairs—or just how remarkable a man he is, or how valuable.’ - 
Lindsay Patterson, The New York Times Book Review.

Eldridge Cleaver (August 31, 1935 – May 1, 1998) was a leading member of the 
Black Panther Party, a convict, and a writer. His most famous book is SOUL ON 
ICE, a collection of essays praised by The New York Times Book Review at the time
of its publication. Cleaver was a prominent member of the Black Panthers, having 
the titles Minister of Information, and Head of the International Section of the 
Panthers while in exile in Cuba and Algeria. As editor of the official Panther's 
newspaper, Cleaver's influence on the direction of the Party was rivaled only by 
founders Huey P. Newton and Bobby Seale. Cleaver and Newton eventually fell out
with each other, resulting in a split which weakened the Party. He later turned to the
right, becoming a LDS church member and a Republican Party member.
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Clements, Alan. Burma: The Next Killing Fields?. Berkeley. 1992. Odonian Press. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1878825216. Foreword by The Dalai Lama. 95
pages. paperback. Inventory # 17073. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This emotionally gripping book tells the story of Burma's
struggle for independence and democracy, based on interviews with hundreds of 
Burmese from ordinary citizens to freedom fighters in the jungle.

Boston born Alan Clements, after dropping out of the University of Virginia in his 
second year, went to the East and become one of the first Westerners to ordain as a
Buddhist monk in Myanmar (formerly known as Burma). In 1988, he integrated into 
his classical Buddhist training a political awareness that included global human 
rights, environmental sanity, democracy and the preciousness of everyday freedom.
As an investigative journalist Alan has lived in some of the most highly volatile areas
of the world. In the jungles of Burma, in 1990, he was one of the first eye-witnesses 
to document the mass oppression of ethnic minorities by Burma’s military.
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Clinton, Catherine. Fanny Kemble's Civil Wars: The Story of America's Most Unlikely
Abolitionist. New York. 2000. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0684844141. 303 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Kai Chu. 
Inventory # 28147. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A British stage star turned Georgia plantation mistress, 
Fanny Kemble is perhaps best remembered as a critic of slavery-and an influential 
opponent of this institution during the years leading up to the Civil War. By the mid
-1830s, American society was firmly in the grip of Kemble’s celebrity as an actress-
young ladies adopted ‘Fanny Kemble curls,’ a tulip was named in her honor, and 
lecture attendance at Harvard fell so sharply on afternoons of Kemble’s matinees 
that professors threatened to cancel classes. Catherine Clinton’s insightful 
biography chronicles these early portraits of Fanny’s life and shows how her role in 
society changed drastically after her bitter and short-lived marriage to the heir of a 
Georgia plantation owner, whom she derisively called her ‘lord and master.’ We 
witness the publication of Journal of a Residence on a Georgia Plantation, in which
Kemble hauntingly records the ‘simple horror’ and misery she saw among the 
slaves. The raw power of her words made for an influential anti-slavery tract, which 
swayed European sentiment toward the Union cause. The book was embraced by 
Northern critics as ‘a permanent and most valuable chapter in our history’ (Atlantic 
Monthly Press). In FANNY KEMBLE’S CIVIL WARS, Catherine Clinton reveals how
one woman’s life reflected in microcosm the public battles-over slavery, the role of 
women, and sectionalism-that fueled our nation’s greatest conflict and have 
permanently marked our history.

Catherine Clinton is the Denman Professor of American History at the University of
Texas at San Antonio. She specializes in American History, with an emphasis on the
history of the South, the American Civil War, American women, and African 
American history.
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Clotfelter, Charles T. After Brown: The Rise and Retreat of School Desegregation. 
Princeton. 2004. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0691119112. Co-winner of the 2005 Gladys M. Kammerer Award, 
American Political Science Association, Brown v. Board of Education--50th 
Anniversary. 216 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34911. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The United States Supreme Court’s 1954 landmark 
decision, Brown v. Board of Education, set into motion a process of desegregation 
that would eventually transform American public schools. This book provides a 
comprehensive and up-to-date assessment of how Brown’s most visible effect—
contact between students of different racial groups—has changed over the fifty 
years since the decision. Using both published and unpublished data on school 
enrollments from across the country, Charles Clotfelter uses measures of interracial
contact, racial isolation, and segregation to chronicle the changes. He goes beyond
previous studies by drawing on heretofore unanalyzed enrollment data covering the 
first decade after Brown, calculating segregation for metropolitan areas rather than 
just school districts, accounting for private schools, presenting recent information on
segregation within schools, and measuring segregation in college enrollment. Two 
main conclusions emerge. First, interracial contact in American schools and colleges
increased markedly over the period, with the most dramatic changes occurring in the
previously segregated South. Second, despite this change, four main factors 
prevented even larger increases: white reluctance to accept racially mixed schools, 
the multiplicity of options for avoiding such schools, the willingness of local officials 
to accommodate the wishes of reluctant whites, and the eventual loss of will on the 
part of those who had been the strongest protagonists in the push for desegregation.

Charles T. Clotfelter is Z. Smith Reynolds Professor of Public Policy and Professor 
of Economics and Law at Duke University. He is also a Research Associate of the 
National Bureau of Economic Research. His books include Buying the Best: Cost 
Escalation in Elite Higher Education (Princeton).
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Cobb, Richard. French and Germans, Germans and French: A Personal 
Interpretation of France under Two Occupations, 1914–1918/1940–1944. Hanover.
2018. University Press of New England. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9781512603378. 5 x 8. The Tauber Institute Series for the Study of 
European Jewry. 222 pages. paperback. Inventory # 43932. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The noted historian Richard Cobb presents an engaging
synthesis of research, combined with highly original observations and analyses of 
the war years in France. The reader is given access to a unique private chronicle of 
the relations between occupants and occupés, which provides the “I was there” 
understanding that is a hallmark of Cobb’s well-known ability to humanize history. 
The author characterizes this work as “an essay in interpretation and imagination, an
evocation drawing heavily on literary, or semi-literary, sources and even on 
autobiography, rather than a straight piece of history. The book is about people, 
individuals, rather than about institutions and administration.” A recognized classic is
now back in print.

Richard Cobb, a professor of modern history at the University of Oxford, was 
regarded as one of the foremost historians of France. His numerous books have 
wielded a profound influence on the direction of French historiography. back in print
A unique chronicle of the relations between the occupiers and the occupied.
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Cockburn, Alexander and St. Clair, Jeffrey. Al Gore: A User's Manual. New York. 
2000. Verso. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1859848036. 240 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28222. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What's his real political record? This is the first unsparing
look at the man whom his parents raised from birth to be president of the United 
States. Inside these pages, you will find: How Al Gore and his father got on the 
payroll of one of America's most ruthless tycoons, Armand Hammer; How Al Gore 
has relentlessly exploited his sister's death and son's accident for personal political 
advantage; How Al Gore violated the most basic journalistic ethics by helping the 
cops run a sting operation on a black politician in Nashville; How Al Gore played 
midwife to the MX missile; How Al Gore became a soul brother of Newt Gingrich; 
How Al Gore race-baited Jesse Jackson and introduced George Bush to Willie 
Horton; How Al Gore shopped his vote in support of the Gulf War to get prime-time 
coverage for his speech; How Al Gore pushed Clinton into destroying the New Deal;
How Al Gore plotted to stop Democrats from recapturing Congress in 1996 in order 
to keep his rival Dick Gephard from becoming Speaker of the House; How Al Gore 
leached campaign from nearly every corporate lobbyist in DC, and broke pledge 
after pledge to protect the environment.

Alexander Claud Cockburn (6 June 1941 – 21 July 2012) was an Irish American 
political journalist and writer. Cockburn was brought up by British parents in Ireland
but had lived and worked in the United States since 1972. Together with Jeffrey St.
Clair, he edited the political newsletter CounterPunch. Jeffrey St. Clair (born 1959) is
an investigative journalist, writer, and editor.

keywords

Al Gore Politics 
Biography America 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0802116663.jpg

image

author pic filename

Cocker, Mark.jpg

author picture

listing

Cocker, Mark. Rivers of Blood, Rivers of Gold: Europe's Conquest of Indigenous 
Peoples. New York. 2000. Grove Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0802116663. 432 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27843. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The past five centuries have witnessed a shocking series
of confrontations between European nations and millions of indigenous peoples, and
these cultural encounters still resonate strongly to this day. Rivers of Blood, Rivers 
of Gold is an essential book for understanding the true impact of imperialism. 
Beautifully and passionately written, it provides a judicious and exhaustively 
researched indictment of European exploitation. Focusing on four collisions between
Europeans and indigenous cultures - the conquest of Mexico, the British onslaught 
on the Tasmanian Aborigines, the uprooting of the Apaches, and the German 
campaign against the tribes of Southwest Africa - Mark Cocker illuminates the 
fundamental experiences that underlay the colonial experience around the globe. 
Beyond making a persuasive - and balanced - case against colonialism, Cocker also
sustains a riveting, often harrowing story. Rivers of Blood, Rivers of Gold is narrative
history in its most impressive form - engaging, accessible, and thought provoking.

Mark Cocker is a British author and naturalist. He lives and works deep in the 
Norfolk countryside with his wife, Mary Muir, and two daughters in Claxton. All of his
eight books have dealt with modern responses to the wild, whether found in 
landscape, human societies or in other species. Cocker has written extensively for 
British newspapers and magazines including The Guardian, The Daily Telegraph, 
The Times, The Independent and BBC Wildlife. He has written a regular 'Country 
Diary' column in the Guardian since 1988 and a wildlife column in the international 
subscribers' edition, the Guardian Weekly from 1996–2002. He reviews regularly for
the Guardian and the Times Literary Supplement.
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Codrescu, Andrei. The Posthuman Dada Guide: Tzara & Lenin Play Chess. 
Princeton. 2009. Princeton University Press. Uncorrected Advance Proof. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9780691137780. 235 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36803. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This is a guide for instructing posthumans in living a 
Dada life. It is not advisable, nor was it ever, to lead a Dada life.’--THE 
POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE. THE POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE is an impractical 
handbook for practical living in our posthuman world--all by way of examining the 
imagined 1916 chess game between Tristan Tzara, the daddy of Dada, and V. I. 
Lenin, the daddy of communism. This epic game at Zurich's Café de la Terrasse--a
battle between radical visions of art and ideological revolution--lasted for a century 
and may still be going on, although communism appears dead and Dada stronger 
than ever. As the poet faces the future mass murderer over the chessboard, neither
realizes that they are playing for the world. Taking the match as metaphor for two 
poles of twentieth- and twenty-first-century thought, politics, and life, Andrei 
Codrescu has created his own brilliantly Dadaesque guide to Dada--and to what it 
can teach us about surviving our ultraconnected present and future. Here dadaists 
Duchamp, Ball, and von Freytag-Loringhoven and communists Trotsky, Radek, and
Zinoviev appear live in company with later incarnations, including William Burroughs,
Allen Ginsberg, Gilles Deleuze, and Newt Gingrich. THE POSTHUMAN DADA 
GUIDE is arranged alphabetically for quick reference and (some) nostalgia for order,
with entries such as ‘eros (women),’ ‘internet(s),’ and ‘war.’ Throughout, it is written 
in the belief ‘that posthumans lining the road to the future (which looks as if it exists,
after all, even though Dada is against it) need the solace offered by the primal raw 
energy of Dada and its inhuman sources.’

Andrei Codrescu is a Romanian-born American poet, novelist, essayist, 
screenwriter, and commentator for National Public Radio. He was Mac Curdy 
Distinguished Professor of English at Louisiana State University from 1984 until his 
retirement in 2009.
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Codrescu, Andrei. The Posthuman Dada Guide: Tzara & Lenin Play Chess. 
Princeton. 2009. Princeton University Press. Uncorrected Page Proof. Very Good in
Wrappers. 9780691137780. This is an excerpt from Codrescu’s Posthuman Dada 
Guide. 28 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40531. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This is a guide for instructing posthumans in living a 
Dada life. It is not advisable, nor was it ever, to lead a Dada life.’--THE 
POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE. THE POSTHUMAN DADA GUIDE is an impractical 
handbook for practical living in our posthuman world--all by way of examining the 
imagined 1916 chess game between Tristan Tzara, the daddy of Dada, and V. I. 
Lenin, the daddy of communism. This epic game at Zurich's Café de la Terrasse--a
battle between radical visions of art and ideological revolution--lasted for a century 
and may still be going on, although communism appears dead and Dada stronger 
than ever. As the poet faces the future mass murderer over the chessboard, neither
realizes that they are playing for the world. Taking the match as metaphor for two 
poles of twentieth- and twenty-first-century thought, politics, and life, Andrei 
Codrescu has created his own brilliantly Dadaesque guide to Dada--and to what it 
can teach us about surviving our ultraconnected present and future. Here dadaists 
Duchamp, Ball, and von Freytag-Loringhoven and communists Trotsky, Radek, and
Zinoviev appear live in company with later incarnations, including William Burroughs,
Allen Ginsberg, Gilles Deleuze, and Newt Gingrich. THE POSTHUMAN DADA 
GUIDE is arranged alphabetically for quick reference and (some) nostalgia for order,
with entries such as ‘eros (women),’ ‘internet(s),’ and ‘war.’ Throughout, it is written 
in the belief ‘that posthumans lining the road to the future (which looks as if it exists,
after all, even though Dada is against it) need the solace offered by the primal raw 
energy of Dada and its inhuman sources.’

Andrei Codrescu is a Romanian-born American poet, novelist, essayist, 
screenwriter, and commentator for National Public Radio. He was Mac Curdy 
Distinguished Professor of English at Louisiana State University from 1984 until his 
retirement in 2009.
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Cody, Pat and Cody, Fred. Cody's Books: The Life & Times of a Berkeley 
Bookstore, 1956-1977. San Francisco. 1992. Chronicle Books. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0811801403. 206 pages. paperback. Inventory # 21442. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of letters, essays, and reminiscences 
captures the excitement of the Berkeley activist bookstore that was at the center of
many political and literary tempests of our time, including the anti-war movement 
and the fight over censorship. Cody's Books (1956–2008) was an independent 
bookstore based in Berkeley, California. The first store opened in 1956 on Euclid 
Avenue in Berkeley, California. It was founded by Fred and Pat Cody. It moved to a 
larger location on Telegraph Avenue in 1960 and moved to another Telegraph 
Avenue location in 1965. Cody's was best known for its extensive selection of 
literary, political, and scholarly titles. In 1977, the Codys sold the store to Andy Ross,
who owned it until 2006. Cody's Telegraph Avenue store held their closing sale July
4 – July 10, 2006. The Telegraph store was the flagship store until it closed in 2006,
sparking a controversy in the local press over the cause. One explanation given for 
the closure was that it was caused by pressure from corporate chains like Borders.
As of June 2015 the location was still vacant. The Cody's San Francisco location 
closed in 2007 for a similar reason. Cody's was sold to Japanese book distributor 
Yohan, Inc. in September 2006. In March 2008, the last remaining store moved from
4th Street to its final location on Shattuck Avenue due to a rent increase. Financial 
pressures forced the closure of the store for good on June 20, 2008.

Pat Cody, who along with her husband Fred, built one of Berkeley’s most beloved 
institutions, Cody’s Books.
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Cohen, David William. Womunafu's Bunafu: A Study of Authority in a 19th Century 
African Community. Princeton. 1977. Princeton University Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0691030936. 230 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
13152. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book reconstructs the career of Womunafu, the son
of a ruler of a small state in what is today Uganda. Recognized as an infant to be 
possessed by Mukama, the spirit of a heroic figure in the tradition of the wider 
region, Womunafu was placed in a large enclosure, one of four he would occupy 
from 1830 until his death in 1906. During his long life Womunafu had many wives 
and children and achieved a position of dominance in the village that came to be 
known as Bunafu. In considering his life, David William Cohen offers an unusual 
study of the process through which authority was organized in a pre-colonial African
community and advances the study of political institutions and change. His study 
also explores the nature of evidence regarding African history. By assessing the 
usefulness of various kinds of oral data and attempting to render the 'moving 
contexts' of the past, the author makes significant methodological contributions to 
the disciplines of history and anthropology.

David William Cohen (born 2 June 1943) is Emeritus Professor of History and 
Anthropology at the University of Michigan. He specializes in East Africa (Kenya, 
Uganda) and is a leader in the emerging field of historical anthropology. He is 
Honorary Research Fellow, Archive and Public Culture Initiative, University of Cape
Town. Cohen received his PhD from the University of London. He taught at Johns 
Hopkins University, and was later professor of anthropology and history and director
of the Program of African Studies at Northwestern University. With E. S. Atieno 
Odhiambo, he wrote on the multiple investigations into the 1990 disappearance and
death of Kenya’s Foreign Minister, Robert Ouko.
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Cohen, Patricia Cline. The Murder of Helen Jewett: The Life and Death of a 
Prostitute in Nineteenth-Century New York. New York. 1998. Knopf. 1st Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679412913. 435 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Barbara de Wilde. Inventory # 25741. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This evocative account goes beyond the sensationalized
news stories surrounding the murder of a young prostitute in 1836 New York City, In
1836, thise murder made headlines in New York City and around the country, 
inaugurating a sex-and-death sensationalism in news reporting that haunts us today.
Patricia Cline Cohen goes behind these first lurid accounts to reconstruct the story 
of the mysterious victim, Helen Jewett. From her beginnings as a servant girl in 
Maine, Jewett refashioned herself, using four successive aliases, into a highly paid 
courtesan. But she was to meet her match—and her nemesis—in a youth called 
Richard Robinson. He became Helen Jewett’s lover in a tempestuous affair and 10
months later was arrested for her murder. He stood trial in a five-day courtroom 
drama that ended with his acquittal amid the cheers of hundreds of fellow clerks and
other spectators. With no conviction for murder, nor closure of any sort, the case 
continued to tantalize the public, even though Richard Robinson disappeared into 
the wilds of Texas and a new life under a new name. Through her meticulous and 
ingenious research, Patricia Cline Cohen traces his life there and the many twists 
and turns of the lingering mystery of the murder.

Patricia Cline Cohen is Professor of History and Acting Dean of the Humanities and
Fine Arts at the University of California, Santa Barbara. From 1991 to 1996 she 
chaired the Women’s Studies Program there. She is the author of A Calculating 
People: The Spread of Numeracy in Early America (1985) and of numerous articles
and reviews, and a coauthor of The American Promise (1997).
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Cohen, Robert and Zelnik, Reginald E. Free Speech Movement: Reflections On 
Berkeley in the 1960s. Berkeley. 2002. University Of California Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520233549. 638 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 35084. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the authoritative and long-awaited volume on 
Berkeley’s celebrated Free Speech Movement (FSM) of 1964. Drawing from the 
experiences of many movement veterans, this collection of scholarly articles and 
personal memoirs illuminates in fresh ways one of the most important events in the 
recent history of American higher education. The contributors–whose perspectives 
range from that of FSM leader Mario Savio to University of California president Clark
Kerr—shed new light on such issues as the origins of the FSM in the civil rights 
movement, the political tensions within the FSM, the day-to-day dynamics of the 
protest movement, the role of the Berkeley faculty and its various factions, the 1965
trial of the arrested students, and the virtually unknown ‘little Free Speech 
Movement of 1966.’

Robert Cohen is Associate Professor of Education at New York University and has 
an associated appointment in the NYU History Department. He is the author of 
When the Old Left Was Young: Student Radicals and America’s First Mass Student
Movement, 1929-1941 (1993), and editor of Dear Mrs. Roosevelt: Letters from 
Children of the Great Depression (2002). Reginald E. Zelnik is Professor of History 
at the University of California, Berkeley. Among his recent publications are Law and
Disorder on the Narova River: The Kreenholm Strike of 1872 (California, 1995) and
Workers and Intelligentsia in Late Imperial Russia: Realities, Representations, 
Reflections (1999).
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Colley, Linda. Captives: The Story of Britain's Pursuit of Empire & How Its Soldiers &
Civilians Were Held captive By the Dream of Global Supremacy, 1600-1850. New 
York. 2003. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0375421521. 438 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting: detail from The Murder of Jane
McCrea by John Vanderlyn. Wadsworth Atheneum Museum of Art, Hartford, CT. 
Jacket design by Archie Ferguson. Author photograph (c) Niall McDiarmid. Inventory
# 33539. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Britain’s pursuit of empire seems an inexorable march 
across continents toward its ultimate - if temporary - global hegemony. But, as Linda
Colley shows in this masterfully written book, Britain’s overseas enterprises were 
always constrained by its own limitations in size, population, and armed forces, and
by divisions among its subjects - constraints and deficiencies that could make the 
dream of empire an ordeal even for its makers. Drawing on a wealth of captivity 
narratives by men and women of different social and ethnic backgrounds from the 
early seventeenth century to the Victorian era, Colley chronicles the complicated 
dynamic between invader and invaded. Here are the stories of Sarah Shade, who 
was married to a succession of British military officers, attacked by tigers, and 
imprisoned by Indian ruler Tipu Sultan; Joseph Pitts, a white slave in Algiers from 
1678 to 1693 and author of the first authentic - and very complimentary - English 
account of the pilgrimage to Mecca; and Florentia Sale, a captive in the Kabul 
insurrection of 1841 who used her time in confinement as an opportunity to interview
military men for her memoir. There were also those who crossed the cultural divide 
and switched identities, like the Irishman George Thomas, a mercenary fighter for 
Indian rulers and failed dictator, and those who crossed but made it back, like John
Rutherfurd, the onetime Chippewa warrior and Scot. Colley uses these extraordinary
tales to trace the changing boundaries of Britain’s pursuit of empire and its shifting 
attitudes toward Islam, slavery, race, and American revolutionaries.

LINDA COLLEY has taught at Cambridge and Yale and is currently Leverhulme 
Research Professor at the London School of Economics. She is now Shelby M. C. 
Davis Professor of History at Princeton University.
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Collier, Joy. The Purple and the Gold: The Story of Pretoria & Johannesburg. 
Johannesburg. 1965. Longman. 1st South African Edition. Very Good in Worn 
Dustjacket. 186 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 2386. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this new book - by the author of Portrait of Cape Town
- Joy Collier tells the profoundly dramatic story of endeavour and achievement by 
the forerunners and founders of Pretoria and Johannesburg. The reader is given 
new insight into the lives of some of the leading figures in the drama that lies behind
the founding and development of two of the greatest cities of modern Africa. Original
in its approach, the book, as a result of intensive research, throws new light on the 
first English settlers of Pretoria who shared the Vicissitudes of the town’s earlier 
years with the Voortrekkers, on aspects of early Johannesburg, and on such crucial
events as the Jameson Raid and the discovery of gold. The saga is traced back to 
its very beginning when a small but valiant people trekked into the unknown and 
founded their own capital city in a new land. The essential irony of the Situation lay 
in the fact that this land was later found to Contain the richest gold deposits in the 
world. Joy Collier has illustrated this volume with a large number of her own 
charming and sensitive drawings of actual scenes, ranging from Robert Moffat’s 
house in Kuruman and Andries Pretorius’s farm near Graaff-Reinet, to Henri 
Bettelheim’s “eastern phantasy” in Doornfontein, and those houses occupied by the 
inner circle of the Reformers These drawings are a valuable record, for while many 
of the houses illustrated are threatened with demolition, some have already suffered
this fate. This is a book to be read and re-read, and treasured for the beauty of its 
text and illustrations.keywords
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Comer, James P. Maggie's American Dream: The Life & Times of a Black Family. 
New York. 1989. Plume/New American Library. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0452263182. Foreword by Charlayne Hunter-Gault. 228 pages.
paperback. Z6318. Cover design by Leonard Telesca. Inventory # 32665. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This inspiring black family success story centers on an 
exceptional woman, Maggie Comer, whose American dream brought her from abject
poverty in the rural South to become the mother of five outstanding achievers. Told 
first through Maggie’s own words, then through those of her son James - an award-
winning child psychiatrist and brilliant educator - Maggie’s American Dream is an 
unforgettable chronicle of courage and resourcefulness, of pride and achievement, 
of daring to dream despite the odds.

James P. Comer (born James Pierpont Comer, September 25, 1934 in East 
Chicago, Indiana) is currently the Maurice Falk Professor of Child Psychiatry at the
Yale Child Study Center and has been since 1976. He is also an associate dean at 
the Yale School of Medicine. As one of the world's leading child psychiatrists, he is 
best known for his efforts to improve the scholastic performance of children from 
lower-income and minority backgrounds which led to the founding of the Comer 
School Development Program in 1968. His program has been used in more than 
600 schools in eighty-two school districts. He is the author of ten books, including 
the autobiographical Maggie’s American Dream: The Life and Times of a Black 
Family, 1988; Leave No Child Behind: Preparing Today's Youth for Tomorrow's 
World, 2004; and his most recent book, What I Learned in School: Reflections on 
Race, Child Development, and School Reform, 2009. He has also written more than
150 articles for Parents (magazine) and more than 300 articles on children's health 
and development and race relations. Dr. Comer has also served as a consultant to 
the Children's Television Workshop (Sesame Workshop) which produces Sesame 
Street and The Electric Company (1971 TV series). He is a co-founder and past 
president of the Black Psychiatrists of America and has served on the board of 
several universities, foundations, and corporations. He has also lectured and 
consulted widely not only across the United States at different universities, medical 
schools, and scientific associations, but also around the world in places such as 
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Conquest, Robert. Reflections On a Ravaged Century. New York. 2000. Norton. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393048187. 319 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Clavin Chu.Jacket art-Pablo Picasso, 'Guernica' [detail], 1937. 
Inventory # 34011. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Conquest has been called by Paul Johnson 'our 
greatest living modern historian.' As a new century begins, Conquest offers an 
illuminating examination of our past failures and a guide to where we should go next.
Graced with one of the most acute gifts for political prescience since Orwell, 
Conquest assigns responsibility for our century's cataclysms not to impersonal 
economic or social forces but to the distorted ideologies of revolutionary Marxism 
and National Socialism. The final, sobering chapters of Reflections on a Ravaged 
Century concern themselves with some coming storms, notably that of the European
Union, which Conquest believes is an economic, cultural, and geographical 
misconception divisive of the West and doomed to failure. Winner of the Ingersoll 
Prize; winner of the Richard M. Weaver Prize; a New York Times Notable Book. 
'Provides many glowing embers of reasoned and wise argument.'--Richard 
Bernstein, The New York Times. 'A book that ought to be required reading for 
everyone about to enter college, and by every member of Congress.'--Frank Wilson,
Philadelphia Inquirer.

George Robert Acworth Conquest, CMG (born 15 July 1917) - known as Robert 
Conquest - is an Anglo-American historian and poet best known for his influential 
works of Soviet history which include The Great Terror: Stalin’s Purges of the 1930s
(1968, 4th ed., 2008). He is currently a research fellow at Stanford University's 
Hoover Institution.
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Conquest, Robert. Stalin and the Kirov Murder. New York. 1989. Oxford University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0195055799. 164 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Honi Werner. Inventory # 16348. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On December 1, 1934, a lone gunman shot and killed 
Sergei Kirov, Secretary of the Central and Leningrad Party Organization, member of
the Moscow Politburo, and once considered Joseph Stalin's possible successor. As
one of the most significant crimes of the century, the assassination not only sealed 
the fates of thousands--and, indirectly, millions--of people spuriously connected to 
the killer, but it eliminated the second most powerful man in Russian politics and 
gave Stalin free rein to dominate Soviet policy. Written by the highly acclaimed 
author of The Harvest of Sorrow, Stalin and the Kirov Murder presents the first book-
length examination of the case. Robert Conquest chronicles the details of the Kirov
affair and all of its astonishing consequences. He tells us that now, fifty-five years 
after Kirov's murder, glasnost has prompted a new examination of this singular 
crime--one that will perhaps reveal the truth about the case for the first time. Based
on all the available evidence, including official documents as well as the reports of 
numerous Russian defectors, Conquest has written a fascinating, at times chilling, 
account of the murder and its aftermath. He firmly establishes that Stalin not only 
sanctioned Kirov's assassination, but used it as a justification for the terror that 
culminated in 1937 and '38. Conquest convincingly demonstrates what has long 
been rumored--that Stalin sanctioned Kirov's assassination.

George Robert Acworth Conquest, CMG (born 15 July 1917) - known as Robert 
Conquest - is an Anglo-American historian and poet best known for his influential 
works of Soviet history which include The Great Terror: Stalin’s Purges of the 1930s
(1968, 4th ed., 2008). He is currently a research fellow at Stanford University's 
Hoover Institution.
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Cooley, Timothy J. Surfing About Music. Berkeley. 1986. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520276642. 218 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Sandy Drooker. Cover illustration: Duke Kahanamoku 
playing guitar at a swimming pool, Chicago, Illinois, 1918 (detail). Inventory # 18147.
$28

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This first major examination of the interrelationships of 
music and surfing explores different ways that surfers combine surfing with making 
and listening to music. Tim Cooley uses his knowledge and experience as a 
practicing musician and avid surfer to consider the musical practices of surfers in 
locations around the world, taking into account ideas about surfing as a global 
affinity group and the real-life of surfers and musicians he encounters. In doing so, 
he expands ethnomusicological thinking about the many ways musical practices are
integral to human socializing, creativity, and the condition of being human. Cooley 
discusses the origins of surfing in Hawai‘i, its central role in Hawaiian society, and 
the mele (chants) and hula (dance or visual poetry) about surfing. Cooley also 
examines surfing contests and music festivals as well as the music used in a 
selection surf movies that were particularly influential in shaping the musical 
practices of significant groups of surfers. Engaging, informative, and enlightening, 
this book is a fascinating exploration of surfing as a cultural practice with 
accompanying, rituals, habits, conceptions about who surfs and why, and of how 
musical ideas and practices are to key to the many things that surfing is and aspires
to be. A Roth Family Foundation Music in America Book.

Timothy J. Cooley is Associate Professor of Music at UC Santa Barbara. He is 
coeditor of Shadows in the Field: New Perspectives for Fieldwork in 
Ethnomusicology.
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Coren, Stanley. The Left-Hander Syndrome: The Causes & Consequences of Left-
Handedness. New York. 1992. Free Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0029066824. 375 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 20837. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - If you are among the 10 percent of people who happen 
to be left-handed, you've had to endure such derisive terms as 'gauche' and 'a left-
handed compliment.' At school you may have been forced to write with your right 
hand. And in another century your proclivity might have gotten you accused of 
witchcraft. Any left-handed person, or the spouse, parent, or friend of one, will be 
captivated by this essential and eye-opening book. With bracing wit and a flawless 
command of current research, psychologist Stanley Coren answers such questions
as: Is left-handedness acquired genetically or socially? Are southpaws more creative
than their right-handed fellows? Why do left-handers seem to die younger than right-
handers? What can left-handers do to counteract the perils and prejudices that 
confront them in a world that leans to the right? With bracing wit, Coren uses current
research to answer questions about left-handedness. Is it acquired genetically or 
socially? Are southpaws more creative? Why do they seem to die younger than 
right-handers? Coren also includes tips on how to make a left-hander's life easier.

Though best known to the public for his series of best-selling books on dogs, 
Stanley Coren is also well respected scientist and Professor of Psychology at the 
University of British Columbia. He did his undergraduate work at the University of 
Pennsylvania and completed his doctorate Psychology at Stanford. In the scientific 
area he has has published many research related books, a widely used textbook on
sensation and perception, and over 300 research reports in professional journals.
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Cortes, Jose. Views From the Apache Frontier. Norman. 1989. University Of 
Oklahoma Press. 1st American Publication of Complete Report By A Lieutenant In 
The Royal Corps of Engineers. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0806121963. Edited by 
Elizabeth A. H. John and Translated John Wheat. 192 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
12550. $65

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Report on the Northern Provinces of New Spain provides
the most closely informed, best organized understanding of the 18th century. It also
provides a rare glimpse of a sophisticated Spaniard's grasp of the dangers boding 
the end of Spanish empire in America. For this first publication of the complete 
report of Cortés, editor Elizabeth A. H. John has provided commentary and 
extensive annotations which place the report in the context of modern historical and
anthropological knowledge. An introduction analyzes the circumstances of the 
creation of the report as well as the intellectual climate that molded the thought of 
Cortés.

Lieutenant Jose Cortes of the Spanish Royal Corps of Engineers was a keen 
observer of the native peoples of the Northern Borderlands of New Spain. Especially
fascinated by the Apaches whom he observed at frontier presidios in the 1790's, he
gleaned all possible information from veterans of the frontier service, and in the 
process grew from sympathetic inquirer to virtual advocate. Recognizing the 
strategic importance not only of the Apacheria but also of Indian peoples in the 
farthest reaches of New Spain, the zealous officer combed available archives, 
summarizing data reported over a quarter century by the closest observers of New 
Spain's frontier peoples from the Mississippi to the Pacific. Setting that information in
a global strategic context, he paid particular attention, both admiring and cautionary,
to the new Anglo-American republic, stressing the demographic factors making the
United States such a dangerous neighbor to New Spain.
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Cott, Nancy F. (editor). Root of Bitterness: Documents of the Social History of 
American Women. New York. 1972. Dutton. 1st American Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0525473289. 373 pages. paperback. Cover design
by Tim Lewis. Inventory # 28440. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Presenting a diverse collection of documents, Root of 
Bitterness reaches from the colonial era through the nineteenth century, focusing on
six dominant themes: women’s work, the power of gender, the physical body, 
women’s collective efforts, diversity and conflict among women, and women’s 
relation to state authority.

Nancy F. Cott is an American historian and professor who has taught at Yale and 
Harvard universities, specializing in gender topics in the US in the 19th and 20th 
centuries. She has testified on same-sex marriage in several US states.
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Cotterell, Arthur. From Aristotle To Zoroaster: An A-To-Z Companion To the 
Classical World. New York. 1998. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684855968. 484 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. 
Inventory # 25808. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Aristotle to Zoroaster provides the first 
comprehensive guide to the classical world as a whole. Never before have the key 
peoples, places, institutions and events of Greece, Rome, Persia, India, and China 
been encompassed in a single volume, highlighting the fascinating similarities and 
differences, tensions and compound effects that laid the foundations of present-day
Europe and Asia. Students, experts, and classical history buffs alike will discover a
wealth of information in this easy-to-use volume. This detailed and completely 
accessible volume covers historical milestones from 600 BC through AD 600. Its 
alphabetical entries are supplemented by cross-references, a chronological table, 19
maps, 174 illustrations, and a thorough index - all carefully designed to provide the 
essential aspects of the classical world in a convenient yet richly informative 
package.

A prolific historian and author, Arthur Cotterell's previous books include the Penguin
Encyclopedia of Ancient Civilizations, the Penguin Encyclopedia of Classical 
Civilizations and Chariot: The Astounding Rise and Fall of the World's First War 
Machine.
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Cottrell, Leonard. Hannibal: Enemy of Rome. New York. 1961. Holt Rinehart & 
Winston. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 257 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Ben Feder, Inc. Inventory # 2395. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At Cannae, in the year 216 B.C., Hannibal of Carthage, 
faced with an opposing Roman army twice the size of his own forces, outwitted the 
enemy commanders by means of a strategy which has become a classic of its kind.
As a result of his famous ‘double pincer’ maneuver, 70,000 Roman soldiers died 
within the space of a few hours on a field the size of New York's Central Park. Yet, 
as devastating and startling as Cannae was, it was only one of a long list of 
incredible achievements. Hannibal's fantastic 1,000-mile march across the Alps from
Spain to Italy was one of the wonders of ancient times—indeed of all time. He began
his hazardous journey with 90,000 infantry, 12,000 cavalry, and 37 elephants. By the
time he reached the Valley of the Po, more than 30,000 troops and many of his 
elephants had perished, but he still managed to stay in Italy for sixteen years. With 
the drama and authenticity that readers have come to expect of him, Leonard 
Cottrell describes this amazing campaign—a saga of victory after victory which, 
ironically, fell short of its ultimate goal: the annihilation of Rome. A spectacular blend
of biography and military adventure, HANNIBAL is a brilliant portrait of a military 
genius who was also a highly civilized man. The son of Hamilcar Barca, a famous 
general in his own right, Hannibal was a student of the Greek classics. But his 
father's lifelong grudge against Rome (which had robbed Carthage of much of its 
shipping trade) fostered in the son at an early age a deep hatred for that Republic 
and a fierce determination to subdue it forever. This determination resulted in the 
bloody battles of Lake Trasimene, Campania, Nola, Capua, and Zama, all of which 
Leonard Cottrell describes with vigor, excitement, and authority. Dramatic 
photographs and maps enliven Mr. Cottrell's description of each major encounter. 
Leonard Cottrell, a well-known archaeologist and documentary writer-producer for 
the B.B.C., is the author of several previous works on the ancient world, among 
them Lost Cities, The Bull of Minos and Life Under the Pharaohs. In gathering his 
authoritative material for HANNIBAL: ENEMY OF ROME, Mr. Cottrell traveled the 
entire route across the Alps taken by Hannibal himself, thus bringing to this book a 
valuable firsthand knowledge of his subject. Mr. Cottrell's scholarship and 
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Crapanzano, Vincent. Waiting: The Whites of South Africa. New York. 1985. 
Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394509862. 358 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 2249. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Examines the effects of domination on the everyday lives
of those who dominate--human beings who, privileged by power, paradoxically are 
victims of it too. For the whites of South Africa, the present is always secondary to 
the future, without vitality, creative force, a rehearsal for the day of reckoning.

Vincent Crapanzano is Distinguished Professor of Anthropology and Comparative 
Literature at the Graduate Center of the City University of New York.
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Craven, John Pina. The Silent War: The Cold War Beneath the Sea. New York. 
2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684872137. 304 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Electric Boat. Inventory #
28830. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Packed with the technological details and insights into 
military strategy that fans of Tom Clancy relish, THE SILENT WAR is a riveting look
at the darkest days of the Cold War. It reveals, in gripping detail, the espionage, 
innovative high technology, and heroic seafaring the United States employed 
against the Soviet Union in the battle for nuclear and military supremacy. John Pina
Craven, who shared management responsibility for the submarine-borne Polaris 
missile system, captures the excitement and the dangers of the times as he 
recounts the true stories behind some of the century’s most shocking headlines and
reveals harrowing episodes kept hidden from the public. Craven describes for the 
first time the structural problems that almost caused the destruction of the Nautilus, 
the world’s first nuclear-powered submarine, and presents startling information 
about the race to recover a hydrogen bomb from the B-52 bomber that went down 
off the coast of Spain. In a report no fan of THE HUNT FOR RED OCTOBER will 
want to miss, he provides a fascinating, authoritative perspective on the Navy’s 
reaction to the rogue Soviet submarine and its mission. A major contribution to Cold
War history and literature, THE SILENT WAR will appeal to military buffs and fans of
nonstop adventure thrillers alike.

John Piña Craven (October 30, 1924, Brooklyn, NY - February 12, 2015, Honolulu,
HI) was an American scientist who was known for his involvement with Bayesian 
search theory and the recovery of lost objects at sea. He was Chief Scientist of the
Special Projects Office of the United States Navy.
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Crawford, Matthew James. The and ean Wonder Drug: Cinchona Bark and Imperial
Science in the Spanish Atlantic, 1630–1800. Pittsburgh. 2016. University of 
Pittsburgh Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780822944522. 
336 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 42793. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Matthew Crawford deals with a story (cinchona bark) 
and a problem (the production of scientific knowledge in the early modern period) 
based on primary sources that have not been discussed before. A very interesting 
book, well documented, and fun to read.’ - Antonio Barrera, author of Experiencing
Nature: The Spanish American Empire and the Early Scientific Revolution In the 
eighteenth century, malaria was a prevalent and deadly disease, and the only 
effective treatment was found in the Andean forests of Spanish America: a medicinal
bark harvested from cinchona trees that would later give rise to the anti-malarial 
drug quinine. In 1751, the Spanish Crown asserted control over the production and 
distribution of this medicament by establishing a royal reserve of ‘fever trees’ in 
Quito. Through this pilot project, the Crown pursued a new vision of imperialism 
informed by science and invigorated through commerce. But ultimately this project 
failed, much like the broader imperial reforms that it represented. Drawing on 
extensive archival research, Matthew Crawford explains why, showing how 
indigenous healers, laborers, merchants, colonial officials, and creole elites 
contested European science and thwarted imperial reform by asserting their 
authority to speak for the natural world. The Andean Wonder Drug uses the story of
cinchona bark to demonstrate how the imperial politics of knowledge in the Spanish
Atlantic ultimately undermined efforts to transform European science into a tool of 
empire.

Matthew James Crawford is assistant professor of history at Kent State University.
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Cullen, Jim. The Art of Democracy: A Concise History of Popular Culture in the 
United States. New York. 1996. Monthly Review Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0853459207. 320 pages. paperback. Cover photo by William Claxton. 
Inventory # 8625. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Popular culture has been a powerful force in the United 
States, resonating within the society as a whole and at the same time connecting 
disparate and even hostile constituencies. The novels of the late 18th and early 19th
centuries, the theater and minstrel shows of the mid-19th century, movies and the 
introduction of television and computers in the 20th century are the building blocks 
that Jim Cullen uses to show how unique and vibrant cultural forms overcame initial
resistance and enabled historically marginalized groups to gain access to the fruits 
of society and recognition from the mainstream. This updated edition contains a new
preface and final chapter which traces the history of contemporary computing from 
its World War II origins as a military tool to its widespread use in the late 20th 
century as a tool for the masses. Cullen shows how the computer is reshaping 
popular culture, and how that culture retains its capacity to surprise and disturb. The
highly acclaimed first edition of The Art of Democracy won the 1996 Ray and Pat 
Brown Award for ‘Best Book,’ presented by the Popular Culture Association.

Jim Cullen has taught at Brown and Harvard Universities, and is now in the History
Department at the Ethical Culture Fieldston School in New York City. His previous 
books include Born in the USA: Bruce Springsteen and the American Tradition and
The Civil War in Popular Culture: A Reusable Past.keywords
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Cunningham, Valentine (editor). Spanish Front: Writers On the Civil War. New York.
1986. Oxford University Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0192122584. 
388 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration is a CNT poster from the Fundacion 
Figueras, Barcelona. Photo: Richard Bristow. Inventory # 10597. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Spanish Civil War--the most momentous political 
and cultural flashpoint of the 1930s--struck deep into the conscience and 
conciousness of the West. This anthology offers a vivid, moving, and often 
surprising cross-section of the writing it generated--prose and poetry, public and 
private, documentary and fictional, convinced and skeptical, left-wing and right-wing.
It includes contributions from a number of lesser-known authors, as well as the 
famous names, and the distinctive participation of women is ehre recognized and 
represented for the first time. The book shows writers taking sides; reflecting on the
war's progress in essays, diaries, letters, journalism, poems, stories, and novels; 
reporting their visits to the fighting zones; and expressing their responses ranging 
from hope to despair, from satisfaction to horror. Included are selections from Ernest
Hemingway, Graham Greene, Randall Jarrell, Ezra Pound, T.S. Eliot, W.B. Yeats, 
Wyndham Lewis, Virginia Woolf, Leon Trotsky, Vita Sackville-West, Claude Simon,
Antoine de Saint-Exupery, George Orwell, John Dos Passos, Helen Waddell, David
Gascoyne, Antonia White, Ford Madox Ford, and many more. The publication of this
book is timed to coincide with the fiftieth anniversary of the beginning of the Spanish
Civil War.

Valentine Cunningham is Professor of English Language and Literature at Oxford 
University, and Tutor and Senior Fellow in English Literature at Corpus Christi 
College, Oxford. He has lectured widely around the world and has been a Visiting 
Professor in the USA, Australia and Germany (where he was Permanent Visiting 
Professor at the University of Konstanz for ten years). He reviews widely for various
British and American journals and newspapers, and broadcasts regularly for BBC 
Radio on literary and musicological topics. He has twice been a judge for the Booker
Prize (1992 and 1998), and was a Regional Chair for the Commonwealth Writers 
Prize (Eurasia Region) in 1999 and 2000. His most recent books are Victorian 
Poetry Now: Poets, Poems and Poetics (2011) and The Connell Guide to 
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Curtis, Sandra. Zorro Unmasked: The Official History. New York. 1998. Hyperion. 
1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0786882859. 282 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 26512. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Zorro Unmasked follows the character through the years,
surveying comic books and toys, contemporary live action and animated television 
series, and even stage productions, all the way up to the fox's triumphant return in 
the new motion picture, The Mask of Zorro. Coinciding with the release of 'The Mask
of Zorro,' the blockbuster film directed by Steven Spielberg and starring Antonio 
Banderas, comes this complete, illustrated history of the romantic hero - from 1920's
pulp fiction to the present. ZORRO UNMASKED contains 75 photos and 
illustrations.
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Da Costa, Emilia Viotti. Crowns of Glory, Tears of Blood: The Demerara Slave 
Rebellion of 1823. New York. 1994. Oxford University Press. 1st Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0195082982. 378 pages. hardcover. Cover: David Tran. Inventory # 
23964. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On the night of August 17, 1823, the distinctly African 
sounds of blaring shell-horns and beating drums signalled the start of one of the 
most massive slave rebellions in the history of the Western Hemisphere, the uprising
in the British colony of Demerara (now Guyana). That evening, nine to twelve 
thousand slaves surrounded the main houses of about sixty plantations, armed with
cutlasses, knives fastened on poles, and guns. They broke down doors, smashed 
windows, commandeered arms and ammunition, and put their masters and 
overseers in the stocks. Intent on avoiding a blood bath (over three days of fighting,
colonial forces took the lives of more than 255 slaves, while only two or three white
men were killed), the rebels spoke of 'rights,' and planned to present their 
grievances to the governor. For a few days, the slaves succeeded in turning the 
world upside down, treating masters the way masters had always treated slaves. 
Retaliation from colonial officials would be swift, bloody, and brutal. In Crowns of 
Glory, Emilia Viotti da Costa tells the riveting story of a pivotal moment in the history
of slavery. Studying the complaints brought by slaves to the office of the Protector of
Slaves, she reconstructs the experience of slavery through the eyes of the 
Demerara slaves themselves. Da Costa also draws on eyewitness accounts, official
records, and private journals (most notably the diary of John Smith, one of four 
ministers sent by the London Missionary Society to convert Demerara's 'heathen'), 
to paint a vivid portrait of a society in transition, shaken to its foundations by the 
recent revolutions in America, France, and Haiti.

Emilia Viotti da Costa (São Paulo, February 28, 1928 - São Paulo, November 2, 
2017) was a Brazilian historian and professor.
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Dallek, Matthew. The Right Moment: Ronald Reagan's First Victory and the Decisive
Turning Point in American Politics. New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068484320x. 284 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Bradford Foltz. Inventory # 28231. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ronald Reagan’s first great victory, in the 1966 California
governor’s race, is one of the pivotal stories of American political history, a victory 
that seemed to come from nowhere and has long since confounded his critics. Just 
four years earlier Governor Edmund ‘Pat’ Brown was celebrated as the ‘Giant Killer’
for his 1962 victory over Richard Nixon, and his liberal agenda reigned supreme. Yet
in 1966 political neophyte Reagan trounced Brown by almost a million votes, 
marking not only the coming-of-age of Reagan’s new conservatism but also the first
serious blow to modern liberalism. Drawing on scores of oral history interviews, 
thousands of archival documents, and personal interviews with participants, Dallek 
offers a new portrait of the 1960s that is far more complicated than our collective 
memory of that decade.

Matthew Dallek is Assistant Professor of Political Management at George 
Washington University. He is also the author of The Right Moment: Ronald 
Reagan's First Victory and the Decisive Turning Point in American Politics.
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Darnton, Robert. The Great Cat Massacre and Other Episodes in French Cultural 
History. New York. 1984. Basic Books. 3rd Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0465027008. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 30362. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When the apprentices of a Paris printing shop in the 
1730's held a series of mock trials and then hanged all the cats they could lay their 
hands on, why did they find it so hilariously funny that they choked with laughter 
when they reenacted it in pantomime some twenty times? Why in the 18th century 
version of 'Little Red Riding Hood' did the wolf eat the child at the end? What did the
anonymous townsman of Montpelier have in mind when he kept an exhaustive 
dossier on all the activities of his native city? These are some of the provocative 
questions Robert Darnton attempts to answer in this dazzling series of essays that 
probe the ways of thought in what we like to call 'The Age of Enlightenment.'

ROBERT DARNTON is Shelby Cullom Davis Professor of European History at 
Princeton University. A specialist in early modern French history, he is the author of
many acclaimed books, including The GREAT CAT MASSACRE AND OTHER 
EPISODES IN FRENCH CULTURAL HISTORY and THE KISS OF LAMOURETTE.
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Darnton, Robert. The Literary Underground of the Old Regime. Cambridge. 1982. 
Harvard University Press. 1st Edition. Foxing Along Top and Side Edges, Otherwise
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0674536568. 272 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 2330. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Darnton introduces us to the shadowy world of 
pirate publishers, garret scribblers, under-the-cloak book peddlers, smugglers, and 
police spies that composed the literary underground of the Enlightenment. Here are 
the ambitious writers who crowded into Paris seeking fame and fortune within the 
Republic of Letters, but who instead sank into the miserable world of Grub Street-
victims of a closed world of protection and privilege. Venting their frustrations in an 
illicit literature of vitriolic pamphlets, libelles, and chroniques scandaleuses, these 
'Rousseaus of the gutter' desecrated everything sacred in the social order of the Old
Regime. Here too are the workers who printed their writings and the clandestine 
booksellers who distributed them. While censorship, a monopolistic guild, and the 
police contained the visible publishing industry within the limits of official 
orthodoxies, a prolific literary underworld disseminated a vast illegal literature that 
conveyed a seditious ideology to readers everywhere in France. Covering their 
traces in order to survive, the creators of this eighteenth-century counterculture have
virtually disappeared from history. By drawing on an ingenious selection of 
previously hidden sources, such as police ledgers and publishers' records, Robert 
Darnton reveals for the first time the fascinating story of that forgotten underworld. 
The activities of the underground bear on a broad range of issues in history and 
literature, and they directly concern the problem of uncovering the ideological origins
of the French Revolution. This engaging book illuminates those issues and provides
a fresh view of publishing history that will inform and delight the general reader.

ROBERT DARNTON is Shelby Cullom Davis Professor of European History at 
Princeton University. A specialist in early modern French history, he is the author of
many acclaimed books, including The GREAT CAT MASSACRE AND OTHER 
EPISODES IN FRENCH CULTURAL HISTORY and THE KISS OF LAMOURETTE.
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Dash, Joan. We Shall Not Be Moved: The Women's Factory Strike of 1909. New 
York. 1996. Scholastic. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0590484095. 166 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22294. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Describes the conditions that gave rise to efforts to 
secure better working conditions for the women working in the garment industry in 
early twentieth-century New York and led to the formation of the Women's Trade 
Union League and the first women's strike in 1909.

JOAN DASH is the author of several notable books for young readers. She lives in 
Seattle, Washington.
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David, Jay (editor). The American Indian: The First Victim. New York. 1972. Morrow.
1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780688060305. 192 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket by Wendell Minor. Inventory # 25588. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These twenty-six selections, all but three of which were
written by American Indians, evoke a tragic and poignant history. Through 
narratives, autobiography, poems, stories and essays, these contributors tell of their
joys, suffering and beliefs before and after their encounter with white man. This 
stirring and important collection is divided into four sections: Growing Up Indian, The
Indian Way of Life, Encountering the White Man, and The Indian in the Twentieth 
Century. The sections are preceded by introductions, and brief essays provide 
biographical background for each contributor and place the selection in historical 
perspective. Thus, in Growing Up Indian, N. Scott Momaday, a Kiowa and Pulitzer 
Prize-winning novelist, describes in a deeply moving fashion an Indian’s first bear-
hunting experience, and Black Elk, in a humorous vein, tells of a young Oglala 
Sioux’s courtship of a beautiful woman. In The Indian Way of Life, Charles A. 
Eastman, a Sioux who became a physician, Wilfred Pelletier, an Odawa, Vine 
Deloria, Jr., author of Custer Died for Your Sins, and Smohalla, a Nez Percé, 
discuss the Indians’ uniquely humanistic values. The third section includes accounts
by Dee Brown, Chief William Red Fox and John Stands in Timber, who tells the 
story of what happened at Custer’s last stand. In the last section, we meet the Indian
in the twentieth century: his life on the reservation and in the city and his growing 
militancy.

Jay David has edited or co-edited such outstanding collections as Growing Up 
Black, Black Defiance, The Black Soldier, Living Black in White America, To Be a 
Black Woman and Growing Up African.
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Davidson, Basil. Let Freedom Come: Africa in Modern History. Boston. 1978. 
Atlantic Monthly Press/Little Brown. 1st American Edition. A Few Penned Numbers
And School Stamp On Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise Good.No Dustjacket. 
0316174351. 431 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22108. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book is a history of modern Africa, from the 1880s to
the present day, by way of the development of African political ideas and practice. It
is a history that is here considered, above all, from the standpoint of nationalism 
through the twentieth century. Through long previous development, the Africans of 
the nineteenth century had organized themselves into a very large number of 
communities. A hundred years later, through an extraordinary and perhaps unique 
experience, they became organized into some fifty nations, forty-six on a count of 
the mid-70s with several more on the way. One phase of history came to an end. 
Another evidently began, and now continues. Why? How? What ideas have steered,
and steer, this transformation? Few writers have done more to analyze and explain 
the history and culture of Africa than Basil Davidson. Few by their long and intimate
experiences are better qualified to answer these questions. In this important new 
synthesis, Basil Davidson writes from the belief that the new history of Africa flows 
organically out of the old, and it is otherwise inexplicable. The ‘colonial period’ is 
seem not as an episode but as an interlude of complex, often contradictory 
consequences precisely because the new imperialism did not operate in a vacuum,
but with the crowded arena of African society.

Basil Risbridger Davidson (9 November 1914 – 9 July 2010) was a British historian,
writer and Africanist, particularly knowledgeable on the subject of Portuguese Africa
prior to the 1974 Carnation Revolution. He wrote several books on the current plight
of Africa. Colonialism and the rise of African emancipation movements were central 
themes of his work. He was an Honorary Fellow of the School of Oriental and 
African Studies (SOAS) in London.
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Davis, Margaret Leslie. Culture Broker: Franklin D. Murphy and the Transformation 
of Los Angeles. Berkeley. 2007. University Of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520224957. 495 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 36350. $34.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Franklin Murphy? It’s not a name that is widely known; 
even during his lifetime the public knew little of him. But for nearly thirty years, 
Murphy was the dominant figure in the cultural development of Los Angeles. Behind
the scenes, Murphy used his role as confidant, family friend, and advisor to the 
founders and scions of some of America’s greatest fortunes–Ahmanson, 
Rockefeller, Ford, Mellon, and Annenberg–to direct the largesse of the wealthy into
cultural institutions of his choosing. In this first full biography of Franklin D. Murphy 
(1916-994), Margaret Leslie Davis delivers the compelling story of how Murphy, as 
chancellor of UCLA and later as chief executive of the Times Mirror media empire, 
was able to influence academia, the media, and cultural foundations to reshape a 
fundamentally provincial city. The Culture Broker brings to light the influence of L.
A.’s powerful families and chronicles the mixed motives behind large public 
endeavors. Channeling more than one billion dollars into the city’s arts and 
educational infrastructure, Franklin Murphy elevated Los Angeles to a vibrant world-
class city positioned for its role in the new era of global trade and cross-cultural arts.

Margaret Leslie Davis is a California lawyer and is also the author of Dark Side of 
Fortune: Triumph and Scandal in the Life of Oil Tycoon Edward L. Doheny (UC 
Press, 1998) and Rivers in the Desert: William Mulholland and the Inventing of Los
Angeles (1993), for which she won the Western Writers of America Golden Spur 
Award in nonfiction.
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Davis, Mike. City of Quartz: Excavating the Future in Los Angeles. London. 1991. 
Verso. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0860913031. 
Photographs by Robert Morrow. 462 pages. hardcover. Jacket designed by Paul 
Burcher. Photograph by Robert Morrow shows Metropolitan Detention Center, 
Downtown L.A. Inventory # 27529. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘The ultimate world historical significance - and oddity - of
Los Angeles is that it has come to play the double role of utopia and dystopia for 
advanced capitalism. The same place, as Brecht noted, symbolizes both heaven 
and hell. Correspondingly, it is an essential destination on the itinerary of any late-
twentieth-century intellectual, who must eventually come to take a peep and render
some opinion on whether ‘Los Angeles Brings It All Together’ (the city’s official 
slogan) or is, rather, the Nightmare at the terminus of American history. In this taut 
and compulsive exploration, Mike Davis recounts the story of Los Angeles with 
passion, wit and an acute eye for the absurd, the unjust and, often, the dangerous. 
As the Joshua trees are ripped from the desert by developers of walled communities
protected by ‘armed response’ security, as yet more concrete is poured to defend 
Japanese real estate from desperate migrants without work or hope, as a stew of 
greed, megalomania and corruption wreaks ever more havoc on his native city, 
Davis’s elegiac tale points to a future in which the sublime and the dreadful are 
inextricable. That future does not belong to Southern California alone. Terrifyingly, it
belongs to us all. Unlike most writers on Southern California, Mike Davis is a native
son. He was born in Fontana in 1946 and grew up in Bostonia, a now ‘lost’ hamlet 
east of San Diego. A former meatcutter and long-distance truckdriver, he teaches 
urban theory at the Southern California Institute of Architecture. He is co-editor of 
The Year Left: An American Socialist Yearbook and author of Prisoners of the 
American Dream (Verso 1986). He is married with one child. A native Minnesotan, 
Robert Morrow finds that the ice-fishing in Southern California leaves something to 
be desired. He has compensated by taking photographs of rifle ranges, barbed wire,
bullet-ridden police cars, derelict factories, big dogs, and other symbols of daily life 
in Los Angeles’s suburban badlands.

Mike Davis was born in Fontana in 1946 and grew up in Bostonia, a now ‘lost’ 
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Davis, Mike. Ecology of Fear: Los Angeles & the Imagination of Disaster. New York.
1998. Henry Holt. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0805051066. 484 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 28764. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a gripping reconnaissance into the urban future, Mike
Davis, a provocative interpreter of the American metropolis unravels the secret 
history of disaster, real and imaginary, in Southern California and shows how these 
tragedies could have been avoided. As he surveys the earthquakes of Santa 
Monica, the burning of Koreatown, the invasion of 'man-eating' mountain lions, the 
movie 'Volcano', and even Los Angeles' underrated tornado problem, he exposes 
the deep complicity between social injustice and perceptions of natural disorder. 
Arguing that paranoia about nature obscures the fact that Los Angeles has 
deliberately put itself in harm's way, Davis reveals how market-driven urbanization 
has for generations transgressed against environmental common sense. And he 
shows that the floods, fires, and earthquakes reaped by the city were tragedies as 
avoidable -- and unnatural -- as the beating of Rodney King and the ensuing 
explosion in the streets.

Mike Davis was born in Fontana in 1946 and grew up in Bostonia, a now ‘lost’ 
hamlet east of San Diego. A former meatcutter and long-distance truckdriver, he has
taught urban theory at the Southern California Institute of Architecture. He is co-
editor of The Year Left: An American Socialist Yearbook and author of Prisoners of 
the American Dream (Verso 1986). He is best known for his investigations of power
and social class in his native Southern California.keywords
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Dawley, Alan. Changing the World: American Progressives in War and Revolution. 
Princeton. 2003. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 069111322x. 424 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34915. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In May of 1919, women from around the world gathered 
in Zurich, Switzerland, and proclaimed, ‘We dedicate ourselves to peace!’ Just 
months after the end of World War I, the Womens International League for Peace 
and Freedom—a group led by American progressive Jane Addams and comprising
veteran campaigners for social reform—knew that a peaceful world was essential to
their ongoing quest for social and economic justice. Alan Dawley tells the story of 
American progressives during the decade spanning World War I and its aftermath. 
He shows how they laid the foundation for progressive internationalism in their 
efforts to improve the world both at home and abroad. Unlike other accounts of the 
progressive movement—and of American politics in general—this book fuses social
and international history. Dawley shows how interventions in Latin America and 
Europe affected domestic plans for social reform and civic engagement, and he 
depicts internal battles among progressives between unabashed imperialists like 
Theodore Roosevelt and their implacable opponents like Robert La Follette. He 
draws a contrast between Woodrow Wilson’s use of force in exporting American 
ideals and Addams’s more cosmopolitan pursuit of economic justice and world 
peace. In discussing the debate over the League of Nations within the context of 
turbulent domestic affairs, Dawley brings keen insight into that complicated moment
in American history. In striking and original ways, Dawley brings together domestic 
and world affairs to argue that American progressivism cannot be understood apart 
from its international context. Focusing on world-historical events of empire, 
revolution, war, and peace, he shows how American reformers invented a new 
politics built around progressive internationalism.

Alan Dawley (December 18, 1943 - March 12, 2008) was a professor of history at 
The College of New Jersey.
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de Riencourt, Amaury. The American Empire. New York. 1968. Dial Press. 1st 
American Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 366 pages. hardcover. 
Cover design by Lori Baer. Inventory # 17671. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is a stimulating and brilliant study of America’s 
global power. In his celebrated book, THE COMING CAESARS, Amaury de 
Riencourt presented a challenging interpretation of American expansionism and 
presidential power through World War II. Now he extends his field in time and space,
through the postwar years and across the globe, into a remarkable projection of 
America’s world destiny. In his opening chapters, the author recapitulates the 
historical basis of the United States’ present position. Her world expansion is shown
to have been impelled by an extraordinary national energy, abetted by the fateful 
suicide of Europe, and to be led now by a powerful military, business and 
technological establishment. Present realities and future prospects as seen in this 
pragmatic light are provocative, to say the least: The British Commonwealth is dead,
but a new American one is gathering up most of the old—Canada, Australia, and 
eventually, through U.S. internal racial pressures and economic penetration, South
Africa; the Far East, outside of Communist China, is being ‘Hawaiianized’; in Latin 
America, the upper and middle classes are increasingly dependent on United States
leadership and, against the threat of anarchistic Castroism, are already opening the
way for de facto U.S. protectorates; on the Continent, the best hope is no longer for
a united Europe but for an Atlantic Confederation under American hegemony. In 
time the world will be controlled by a U.S.-Russian ‘condominium,’ with Russia 
clearly the junior partner. Comprehensive, far-sighted, historically reasoned. THE 
AMERICAN EMPIRE commands the attention of all open-minded Americans.

Amaury de Riencourt (born 12 June 1918 in Orleans, France died 13 January 2005
at Bellevue, Switzerland) was a historian, an expert on Southeast Asia, Indian 
scholar, sinologist, tibetologist, Americanist French writer.
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De Saint-Amand, Imbert. Famous Women of the French Court - 5 Volumes. New 
York. 18901893. Scribners. Hardcover Editions. Very Good. No Dustjackets. 
Duchess D'Angouleme, Valois Court, Marie Louis, Marie Antoinette, & Citizeness 
Bonaparte. hardcover. Inventory # 31588. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A series on French women, French history and the 
French court. Famous women profiled - Duchess D'Angouleme, Valois Court, Marie
Louis, Marie Antoinette, & Citizeness Bonaparte.

Arthur Léon Imbert de Saint - Amand (1834 - 1900), a nineteenth century aristocrat,
choreographer, and historian of his times, was born in France. He is best - known for
his accounts of the aristocracy, which include Last Years of Louis XV: La Cour de 
Louis XIV, The Court of the Empress Josephine, The Duchess of Berry and the 
Court of Charles X, and The Happy Days of the Empress Marie Louise. He died at 
the age of 66.

keywords

History Biography 
France Women

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $37.50



image filename

kempei tai.jpg

image

author pic filename

McCormick, Donald.jpg

author picture

listing

Deacon, Richard. Kempei Tai: A History of the Japanese Secret Service. New York.
1983. Beaufort. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0825301319. 306 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Ellen Lo Giudice. Inventory # 2966. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A history of the Japanese Secret Service. From the 
secret Black Dragon Society to the surprise attack on Pearl Harbor to the Superchip
Caper, the present day epic of stolen computer secrets. Here is the astonishing five
hundred year saga of Japanese espionage - and how it helped win the ‘invisible war’
and made Japan a prosperous nation. Richard Deacon, acclaimed as a premier 
authority, uses newly discovered material to reveal the triumphs and the tactics of a
great secret service - Kempei Tai. In this book you’ll find - Hideyoshi, the spy-master
who unified a nation; Will Adams, Japan's first Englishman, the right arm of the 
Shogun; Admiral Yamamoto, mastermind of Pearl Harbor; The Mysterious Case of
Charlie Chaplin's Spy Valet; Yoshiko Kawashima, whose exploits won her the 
nickname ‘Joan of Arc of Manchuria’; The Japanese Purple Machine, the 
cryptographic marvel that baffled the world.

George Donald King McCormick (11 December 1911 – 2 January 1998) was a 
British journalist and popular historian, who also wrote under the pseudonym 
Richard Deacon. After working for Naval Intelligence during the Second World War,
McCormick was a journalist for the foreign desk of the Sunday Times, at one point 
working with Ian Fleming. In his prolific output as a historian, McCormick was 
attracted to controversial topics on which verifiable evidence was scarce. He wrote 
on the Hellfire Club, Jack the Ripper, the Cambridge Apostles and rather extensively
about spies. He wrote histories of the Russian, Chinese, Japanese, British, and 
Israeli secret services, and biographies of Sir Maurice Oldfield and Ian Fleming. 
McCormick's reliance on an informal network of oral informants, and his eye for a 
good story, means that it is often difficult to judge the reliability of his more 
controversial claims.
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deBuys, William and Myers, Joan. Salt Dreams: Land & Water in Low-Down 
California. Albuquerque. 1999. University Of New Mexico Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0826321267. Photographs by Joan Myers. 407 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28030. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IIn low places consequences collect, and in all North 
America you cannot get much lower than the Imperial Valley of southern California,
where one town, 186 feet below sea level, calls itself the Lowest Down City in the 
Western Hemisphere, and where the waters of the Colorado River sustain a billion-
dollar agricultural industry. The consequences of that industry drain from the valley 
into the accidentally man-made Salton Sea, California's largest lake and a vital 
stopping place for migratory waterfowl. Today the Salton Sea is in desperate 
environmental trouble. A second river also ends in the Salton Sea. It is a river of 
dreams, the remains of which may be seen in the failed real estate developments 
that sprawl beside the sea. As the ending point of both the real Colorado and this 
river of dreams, the Salton Sea has become emblematic of much of the history of 
the American West. Its troubling story is masterfully told here in William deBuys's 
narrative and Joan Myers's austerely beautiful photographs. The story of Southern 
California is fundamentally a story about the control of nature. Beginning with the 
Yuman-speaking tribes encountered by the Spanish in the sixteenth century, deBuys
traces the subsequent exploration and development of the region through the Gold
Rush of 1849, the government-sponsored surveys that followed, and the inept 
tinkering with the river by an assortment of irrigation and development interests that
resulted in the floods that formed the Salton Sea nearly a century ago. He 
introduces us to a gallery of rogues and dreamers who saw a great future for this 
arid wilderness but could never refrain from interference with the forces of nature.

William deBuys is professor of documentary studies, College of Santa Fe. Joan 
Myers has been taking photographs for more than thirty years, exploring the 
relationships between people and the land.

keywords

California Water 
History Salton Sea

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $60.00



image filename

9780520259768.jpg

image

author pic filename

Delgado, James P.jpg

author picture

listing

Delgado, James P. Khubilai Khan's Lost Fleet: in Search of a Legendary Armada. 
Berkeley. 2009. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520259768. 16-page insert. 240 pages. hardcover. Jacket design 
by Jessica Sullivan. Inventory # 36972. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1279, near what is now Hong Kong, Mongol ruler 
Khubilai Khan fulfilled the dream of his grandfather, Genghis Khan, by conquering 
China. The Grand Khan now ruled the largest empire the world has ever seen—one
that stretched from the China Sea to the plains of Hungary. He also inherited the 
world's largest navy—more than seven hundred ships. Yet within fifteen years, 
Khubilai Khan's massive fleet was gone. What actually happened to the Mongol 
navy, considered for seven centuries to be little more than legend, has finally been 
revealed. Renowned archaeologist and historian James P. Delgado has gone diving
with a Japanese team currently studying the remains of the Khan's lost fleet. 
Drawing from diverse sources—sunken ships, hand-painted scrolls, drowned 
bodies, and historical and literary records— in this gripping account that moves 
deftly between the present and the past, Delgado pieces together the fascinating 
tale of Khubilai Khan's maritime forays and unravels one of history's greatest 
mysteries: What sank the great Mongol fleet?

James P. Delgado is the President of the Institute of Nautical Archaeology. His 
many previous books include the BRITISH MUSEUM ENCYCLOPEDIA OF 
UNDERWATER AND MARITIME ARCHAEOLOGY, and, most recently, GOLD 
RUSH PORT: THE MARITIME ARCHAEOLOGY OF SAN FRANCISCO'S 
WATERFRONT (UC Press). Delgado has hosted the National Geographic television
series ‘The Sea Hunters.’.
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Deutsch, Nathaniel. Inventing America's 'Worst' Family: Eugenics, Islam, & the Fall
& Rise of the Tribe of Ishmael. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520255241. 253 pages. paperback.
Inventory # 36692. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book tells the stranger-than-fiction story of how a 
poor white family from Indiana was scapegoated into prominence as America’s 
‘worst’ family by the eugenics movement in the early twentieth century, then 
‘reinvented’ in the 1970s as part of a vanguard of social rebellion. In what becomes
a profoundly unsettling counter-history of the United States, Nathaniel Deutsch 
traces how the Ishmaels, whose patriarch fought in the Revolutionary War, were 
discovered in the slums of Indianapolis in the 1870s and became a symbol for all 
that was wrong with the urban poor. The Ishmaels, actually white Christians, were 
later celebrated in the 1970s as the founders of the country’s first African American
Muslim community. This bizarre and fascinating saga reveals how class, race, 
religion, and science have shaped the nation’s history and myths.

Nathaniel Deutsch is a professor at The University of California, Santa Cruz, where
he is also the Co-Director of the Center for Jewish Studies and the Director of the 
Institute for Humanities Research. Deutsch attended the University of Chicago, 
where he received his Ph.D. as well as his Bachelor of Arts and Master of Arts 
degrees. Deutsch was formerly a professor at Swarthmore College, a visiting 
professor at Stanford University, and the Workmen's Circle/Dr. Emanuel Patt Visiting
Professor in Eastern European Jewish Studies at the YIVO Institute. In 2006, 
Deutsch was awarded a Guggenheim Fellowship in 2006 to support his research on
the Jewish ethnographer S. An-sky. In 2007, The New York Times ran an op-ed 
piece in which Deutsch called for the Bush administration to take immediate action 
to preserve the Iraqi Mandean community.
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Deutscher, Isaac. Stalin: A Political Biography. New York. 1961. Vintage. 2nd 
Paperback Printing. Previous Owner's Name & Date Penned in Front, Otherwise 
Very Good in Wrappers. Vintage Russian Library. With A New Preface. 601 pages.
paperback. V-704. Cover design by Roy Lindstrom. Inventory # 37583. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two leading philosophical thinkers on Deutscher’s 
STALIN – ‘It is a marvelous accomplishment. What jas impressed me the most is the
method by which he achieved an objective treatment. There is hardly a page in 
which his treatment does not have the clarity, force, and fairness that comes from 
the fact that he places events in the enduring context of historical perspective. In 
consequence, he has freed himself from the method of praise and blame and leaves
the reader with understanding.’ – John Dewey. ‘Mr. Deutscher is to my mind the 
most intellectually satisfying of the many writers on Soviet Russia. His massive 
works on Trotsky and Stalin have presented those men as nearly as possible with 
historic impartiality.’ – Bertrand Russell.

Isaac Deutscher (3 April 1907 – 19 August 1967) was a Polish writer, journalist and
political activist who moved to the United Kingdom at the outbreak of World War II. 
He is best known as a biographer of Leon Trotsky and Joseph Stalin and as a 
commentator on Soviet affairs. His three-volume biography of Trotsky, in particular,
was highly influential among the British New Left.
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Deverell, William. Whitewashed Adobe: The Rise of Los Angeles and the Remaking
of Its Mexican Past. Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520218698. 349 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
35090. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chronicling the rise of Los Angeles through shifting ideas
of race and ethnicity, William Deverell offers a unique perspective on how the city 
grew and changed. Whitewashed Adobe considers six different developments in the
history of the city–including the cementing of the Los Angeles River, the outbreak of
bubonic plague in 1924, and the evolution of America’s largest brickyard in the 
1920s. In an absorbing narrative supported by a number of previously unpublished 
period photographs, Deverell shows how a city that was once part of Mexico itself 
came of age through appropriating–and even obliterating–the region’s connections 
to Mexican places and people. Deverell portrays Los Angeles during the 1850s as a
city seething with racial enmity due to the recent war with Mexico. He explains how,
within a generation, the city’s business interests, looking for a commercially viable 
way to establish urban identity, borrowed Mexican cultural traditions and put on a 
carnival called La Fiesta de Los Angeles. He analyzes the subtle ways in which 
ethnicity came to bear on efforts to corral the unpredictable Los Angeles River and 
shows how the resident Mexican population was put to work fashioning the modern
metropolis. He discusses how Los Angeles responded to the nation’s last major 
outbreak of bubonic plague and concludes by considering the Mission Play, a famed
drama tied to regional assumptions about history, progress, and ethnicity. Taking all
of these elements into consideration, Whitewashed Adobe uncovers an urban 
identity–and the power structure that fostered it–with far-reaching implications for 
contemporary Los Angeles.

William Deverell is Professor of History at the University of Southern California and
Director of the Huntington-USC Institute on California and the West.
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Di-Capua, Yoav. Gatekeepers of the Arab Past: Historians and History Writing in 
Twentieth-Century Egypt. Berkeley. 2009. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520257337. 4 b/w photographs, 7 
tables. An Ahmanson Foundation Book in the Humanities. 406 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 37474. $34.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This groundbreaking study illuminates the Egyptian 
experience of modernity by critically analyzing the foremost medium through which it
was articulated: history. The first comprehensive analysis of a Middle Eastern 
intellectual tradition, Gatekeepers of the Past examines a system of knowledge that
replaced the intellectual and methodological conventions of Islamic historiography 
only at the very end of the nineteenth century. Covering more than one hundred 
years of mostly unexamined historucal literature in Arabic, Yoav Di-Capua explores
Egyptian historical thought, examines the careers of numerous critical historians, 
and traces this tradition's uneasy relationship with colonial forms of knowledge as 
well as with the post-colonial state.

Yoav Di-Capua is Assistant Professor of History at the University of Texas at Austin.

keywords

History Arabic

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $34.95



image filename

0609804618.jpg

image

author pic filename

Dikkers, Scott.jpg

author picture

listing

Dikkers, Scott (editor). The Onion Presents Our Dumb Century. New York. 1999. 
Three Rivers Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0609804618. 164 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 26713. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Onion has quickly become the world's most popular
humor publication, misinforming half a million readers a week with one-of-a-kind 
social satire both in print (on newsstands nationwide) and online from its remote 
office in Madison, Wisconsin. Witness the march of history as Editor-in-Chief Scott 
Dikkers and The Onion's award-winning writing staff present the twentieth century 
like you've never seen it before.

Scott Dikkers (born March 1, 1965) is an American comedy writer, speaker and 
entrepreneur. He was a founding editor of The Onion, and is the publication's 
longest-serving editor-in-chief, holding the position from 1988–1999, 2005–2008, 
and as General Manager / Vice President of Creative Development from 2012-2014.
He currently heads the "Writing with The Onion" program in partnership with The 
Onion and The Second City in Chicago. Born in 1965 in Minneapolis, Minnesota, 
Scott Dikkers is the author or co-author of several best-selling humor books. He is 
also the creator and artist of the comic strip Jim's Journal, which was syndicated to 
college newspapers from 1987–1997. Dikkers has also written and directed several 
films, including episodes of "The Onion News Network" web videos (2007) and the 
independent features Spaceman (1997), and Bad Meat (2003), starring Chevy 
Chase.
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Dillon, Richard H. Embarcadero: True Sea Adventures From the Port of San 
Francisco. New York. 1973. Ballantine Books. 1st Ballantine/Comstock Printing. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 034503094x. paperback. Inventory # 29708.
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thirteen true tales of sea adventures that have become 
legendary - The Last of the Great Pirates - Captain Billy Hayes; The Lonely Odyssey
of Bernard Gilboy -survived in an 18- foot open craft without touching land between
San Francisco and Australia; and more.

Richard Hugh Dillon (born January 16, 1924 in Sausalito, California) was a librarian
and the author of many articles and books on California, including California trail 
herd (1961), The legend of Grizzly Adams (1966), Fool's gold: the biography of John
Sutter (1967), Humbugs and heroes: a gallery of California pioneers (1970), and 
Delta country (1982). The collection consists of ca. 300 photographs of old and new
San Francisco Chinatown and the Mother Lode country, as well as photostats, 
captions, and signed mounts. There are also illustrative photographs used in 
Richard H. Dillon's Hatchet men (1962).
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Dillon, Richard. Meriwether Lewis: A Biography. New York. 1965. Coward- McCann.
1st American Edition. Small Ding On Bottom Of Front Boards, Otherwise Very Good.
No Dustjacket. 364 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22658. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lewis was undoubtedly the greatest pathfinder this 
country has ever had. The crucial expedition that he and William Clark led up the 
Missouri River opened up the American West. This award-winning biography 
chronicles that bold voyage and probes the lesser known aspects of Lewis's life: his
youth in Virginia, his close relationship with Thomas Jefferson, his turbulent career 
as governor of the Louisiana Territory, and his tragic and mysterious death at 35.

Richard Hugh Dillon (born January 16, 1924 in Sausalito, California) was a librarian
and the author of many articles and books on California, including California trail 
herd (1961), The legend of Grizzly Adams (1966), Fool's gold: the biography of John
Sutter (1967), Humbugs and heroes: a gallery of California pioneers (1970), and 
Delta country (1982). The collection consists of ca. 300 photographs of old and new
San Francisco Chinatown and the Mother Lode country, as well as photostats, 
captions, and signed mounts. There are also illustrative photographs used in 
Richard H. Dillon's Hatchet men (1962).
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Dilts, James D. The World the Trains Made: A Century of Great Railroad 
Architecture in the United States and Canada. Lebanon. 2018. ForeEdge. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781611688023. 232 illus. (230 color), 8
x 11. 304 pages. hardcover. Inventory #  44051. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - James D. Dilts has written the first comprehensive study
of the broad range of structures built in North America for the railroads during their 
heyday, from high-rise office buildings to beautiful resort hotels to lowly roundhouses
and shops. Dilts delves into the personalities of the people who conceived these 
structures and examines the creative uses that have been found for many of them 
today. The railroads popularized such vogues in architecture as the Italianate style 
in the United States and the château style in Canada and pioneered the use of new
materials (for example, steel) and methods of construction. Included are more than a
hundred of the finest examples of fourteen different building types. The World the 
Trains Made will appeal to railroad and architecture buffs, preservationists 
considering the adaptive reuse of historic structures, and anyone concerned about 
our transportation priorities in the age of climate change— particularly with regard to
environmentally friendly railroads.

James D. Dilts, a railroad and architectural historian, is a former reporter for the 
Baltimore Sun. His previous books include The Great Road: The Building of the 
Baltimore and Ohio, the Nation’s First Railroad, 1828–1853 and A Guide to 
Baltimore Architecture, with John Dorsey.
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Diner, Hasia R. Jews of the United States, 1654 To 2000. Berkeley. 2004. University
Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520227735. 
476 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35091. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since Peter Stuyvesant greeted with enmity the first 
group of Jews to arrive on the docks of New Amsterdam in 1654, Jews have 
entwined their fate and fortunes with that of the United States–a project marked by 
great struggle and great promise. What this interconnected destiny has meant for 
American Jews and how it has defined their experience among the world’s Jews is 
fully chronicled in this work, a comprehensive and finely nuanced history of Jews in 
the United States from 1654 through the end of the past century. Hasia R. Diner 
traces Jewish participation in American history–from the communities that sent 
formal letters of greeting to George Washington; to the three thousand Jewish men
who fought for the Confederacy and the ten thousand who fought in the Union army;
to the Jewish activists who devoted themselves to the labor movement and the civil 
rights movement. Diner portrays this history as a constant process of negotiation, 
undertaken by ordinary Jews who wanted at one and the same time to be Jews and
full Americans. Accordingly, Diner draws on both American and Jewish sources to 
explain the chronology of American Jewish history, the structure of its communal 
institutions, and the inner dynamism that propelled it. Her work documents the major
developments of American Judaism–he economic, social, cultural, and political 
activities of the Jews who immigrated to and settled in America, as well as their 
descendants–and shows how these grew out of both a Jewish and an American 
context. She also demonstrates how the equally compelling urges to maintain 
Jewishness and to assimilate gave American Jewry the particular character that it 
retains to this day in all its subtlety and complexity.

Hasia R. Diner is Paul S. and Sylvia Steinberg Professor of American Jewish History
at New York University. She is the author of Lower East Side Memories: The Jewish
Place in America (2000), Hungering for America: Italian, Irish, and Jewish Foodways
in the Age of Migration (2001).
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Dobrenko, Evgeny and Tihanov, Galin. A History of Russian Literary the ory and 
Criticism: The Soviet Age and Beyond. Pittsburgh. 2013. University of Pittsburgh 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780822962861. Pitt Russian
East European. 406 pages. paperback. Cover art and design by Gary Gore. 
Inventory # 40570. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This volume assembles the work of leading international
scholars in a comprehensive history of Russian literary theory and criticism from 
1917 to the post-Soviet age. By examining the dynamics of literary criticism and 
theory in three arenas--political, intellectual, and institutional--the authors capture 
the progression and structure of Russian literary criticism and its changing function 
and discourse. The chapters follow early movements such as formalism, the Bakhtin
Circle, Proletklut, futurism, the fellow-travelers, and the Russian Association of 
Proletarian Writers. By the cultural revolution of 1928, literary criticism became a 
mechanism of Soviet policies, synchronous with official ideology. The chapters 
follow theory and criticism into the 1930s with examinations of the Union of Soviet 
Writers, semantic paleontology, and socialist realism under Stalin. A more 
'humanized' literary criticism appeared during the ravaging years of World War II, 
only to be supplanted by a return to the party line, Soviet heroism, and anti-Semitism
in the late Stalinist period. During Khrushchev's Thaw, there was a remarkable rise 
in liberal literature and criticism, that was later refuted in the nationalist movement of
the 'long' 1970s. The same decade saw, on the other hand, the rise to prominence 
of semiotics and structuralism. Postmodernism and a strong revival of academic 
literary studies have shared the stage since the start of the post-Soviet era. For the 
first time anywhere, this collection analyzes all of the important theorists and major 
critical movements during a tumultuous ideological period in Russian history, 
including developments in émigré literary theory and criticism.

Evgeny Dobrenko is professor and department head of Russian and Slavonic 
Studies at the University of Sheffield. Galin Tihanov is professor of comparative 
literature and intellectual history and founding codirector of the Research Institute for
Cosmopolitan Cultures (RICC) at the University of Manchester.
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Dorril, Stephen. MI6: Inside the Covert World of Her Majesty's Secret Intelligence 
Services. New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0743203798. 880 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27135. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An intelligence agency exposé so explosive that the 
British government tried to stop its publication or the first time ever, MI6, Britain's 
legendary player at the chessboard of international intelligence-gathering, is 
revealed in fascinating detail. Fifteen years of painstaking and meticulous research 
on the notoriously elusive organization comes together in a vivid and shocking 
portrait that differs radically from the sleek and flawless fictionalized portraits of Her
Majesty's Secret Service. This no-holds-barred exposé of the agency's operations 
and methods describes in riveting detail its impact on the history and politics of the 
last half century. Stephen Dorril's daring and prodigious research has unearthed 
startling information, including:; The recruitment of assets and agents of influence 
around the world; MI6's relationships with national leaders, including Nelson 
Mandela; A secret deal between London and Washington to keep British troops out
of Vietnam; Details about failed plots to assassinate Nasser, Milosevic, and Gaddifi;
Why MI6 was unable to provide advance warning of the Iranian Revolution or 
Argentina's plan to invade the Falklands; MI6's operations to bring Nazi 
collaborators and war criminals to Britain after the war MI6 lifts the veil surrounding 
the closely guarded espionage efforts that have shaped and continue to affect our 
world for better. .and for worse.

Stephen Dorril (born 7 July 1955; Worcestershire) is a British academic, author, and
journalist. He is a senior lecturer in the journalism department of Huddersfield 
University and is director of the university's Oral History Unit. He has written a 
number of books, mostly about the UK's intelligence services. With Robin Ramsay,
Dorril co-founded the magazine Lobster. He has appeared on radio and television as
a specialist on the security and intelligence services. He is a consultant to BBC's 
Panorama programme. His first book Honeytrap, written with Anthony Summers 
about the Profumo Affair, was one of the sources for the 1989 film Scandal.
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Dos Passos, John. The Portugal Story: Three Centuries of Exploration and 
Discovery. Garden City. 1969. Doubleday. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 394 pages. hardcover. Jacket by Rolf Bruderer. Inventory # 34420. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By the early 1400’s, Portuguese caravels were beginning
to explore the coast of Africa and to find islands in the mid- Atlantic. A century later, 
their great galleons were crossing to Brazil and rounding the Cape of Good Hope to
explore the easternmost fringes of the Orient as far as the Moluccas and northern 
Australia. Often in deadly conflict with the Moslems and the Turks, they hoped for 
over a hundred years to find an important Christian ally, the well-nigh legendary 
Prester John, who ruled a Christian kingdom in the mountains of Abyssinia. THE 
PORTUGAL STORY 15 no mere re-telling of well-known facts. John Dos Passos 
describes in vivid first-hand terms the major and the revealing minor events that 
made fifteenth century Portugal the most important power in Europe. And he 
explains Portugal’s tolerant attitude towards the Jews, many of whom served as 
astrologers, geographers and scientific advisors to the king. Rich in relevant detail, 
the book delves into the intricacies of court intrigue and offers remarkably human 
portraits of the royal family. Thoroughly researched and immensely readable, THE 
PORTUGAL STORY is an exciting tale of man’s efforts to extend his horizons. .

John Roderigo Dos Passos (January 14, 1896 – September 28, 1970) was a radical
American novelist and artist active in the first half of the twentieth century. He is best
known for his critically praised U.S.A. trilogy which consisted of the novels The 42nd
Parallel (1930), 1919 (1932), and The Big Money (1936). In 1998, the Modern 
Library ranked the U.S.A. Trilogy 23rd on its list of the 100 best English-language 
novels of the 20th century. By the 1950s his political views had changed 
dramatically, and in the 1960s, he actively campaigned for presidential candidates 
Barry Goldwater and Richard M. Nixon. An artist as well as a novelist, Dos Passos 
created cover art for his books, was influenced by the modernist movements in 
1920s Paris, and continued to paint throughout his lifetime. He died in 1970.
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Dossey, Leslie. Peasant and Empire in Christian North Africa. Berkeley. 2010. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520254398. 353 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37744. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This remarkable history foregrounds the most marginal 
sector of the Roman population, the provincial peasantry, to paint a fascinating new
picture of peasant society. Making use of detailed archaeological and textual 
evidence, Leslie Dossey examines the peasantry in relation to the upper classes in
Christian North Africa, tracing that region’s social and cultural history from the Punic
times to the eve of the Islamic conquest. She demonstrates that during the period 
when Christianity was spreading to both city and countryside in North Africa, a 
convergence of economic interests narrowed the gap between the rustici and the 
urbani, creating a consumer revolution of sorts among the peasants. This book’s 
postcolonial perspective points to the empowerment of the North African peasants 
and gives voice to lower social classes across the Roman world. Transformation of 
the Classical Heritage, XLVII A Joan Palevsky Book in Classical Literature. 4 b/w 
photographs, 12 line illustrations, 13 tables.

Leslie Dossey is Associate Professor of History at Loyola University of Chicago.
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Douglass, Frederick. Narrative of the Life of Frederick Douglass, An American 
Slave. New York. 1986. Penguin Books. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
014039012x. Edited & With An Introduction by Houston A. Baker, Jr. 159 pages. 
paperback. Cover: Thomas Moran. Inventory # 29451. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - NARRATIVE OF THE LIFE OF FREDERICK 
DOUGLASS is a memoir and treatise on abolition written by famous orator and ex-
slave, Frederick Douglass. It is generally held to be the most famous of a number of
narratives written by former slaves during the same period. In factual detail, the text
describes the events of his life and is considered to be one of the most influential 
pieces of literature to fuel the abolitionist movement of the early 19th century in the
United States.

Frederick Douglass (born Frederick Augustus Washington Bailey, c. February 1818
– February 20, 1895) was an African-American social reformer, orator, writer, and 
statesman. After escaping from slavery, he became a leader of the abolitionist 
movement, gaining note for his dazzling oratory and incisive antislavery writing. He 
stood as a living counter-example to slaveholders' arguments that slaves lacked the
intellectual capacity to function as independent American citizens. Many Northerners
also found it hard to believe that such a great orator had been a slave. Douglass 
wrote several autobiographies. He described his experiences as a slave in his 1845
autobiography, Narrative of the Life of Frederick Douglass, an American Slave, 
which became a bestseller and influential in supporting abolition, as did the second,
My Bondage and My Freedom (1855). After the Civil War, Douglass remained an 
active campaigner against slavery and wrote his last autobiography, Life and Times
of Frederick Douglass. First published in 1881 and revised in 1892, three years 
before his death, it covered events through and after the Civil War. Douglass also 
actively supported women's suffrage, and held several public offices.

keywords

Penguin Classic 
Paperback Literature 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.00



image filename

sierra nevada the 
golden barrier.jpg

image

author pic filename

author picture

listing

Dowdell, Dorothy and Dowdell, Joseph. Sierra Nevada: The Golden Barrier. 
Indianapolis. 1968. Bobbs Merrill. 1st American Edition. Good in Worn Dustjacket 
With Some Tears. Illustrated with photographs, maps and charts. 190 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by John Moore. Inventory # 31391. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sierra Nevada, the massive barrier which forms the 
eastern border of California, is unlike any other mountain range in the world. These 
"snowy saw-toothed" mountains—as translated from the Spanish—have a unique 
geological history, are the home of plants and animals to be found nowhere else, 
and exert a profound influence on the climate, creating a rich green forest to the 
west and a desert to the east. The mountains have also occupied a very special 
place in American history. After tracing the geological formation of the Sierra, this 
fascinating book details the story of the first Indian mountain tribes, the early 
explorers and trappers who first crossed the terrifying barrier, and the rush by 
thousands of prospectors and settlers to conquer the mountains when gold was first
discovered in 1848 at Sutter's Mill. The history of the Sierra Nevada is also the story
of the great stagecoach days, the heroic efforts to bring the railroads to the West, 
and the scene of vast water conservation projects. Today three national parks 
straddle the range, and young readers will find that their enjoyment of the beauties 
to be found there and all through the mountains will be increased by knowing the 
interesting and entertaining history of the Golden Barrier.

DOROTHY and JOSEPH DOWDELL are both former teachers, Mrs. Dowdell in the
elementary schools of Sacramento and Mr. Dowdell at Sacramento State College, 
where he was professor of botany. They have two children and four grandchildren 
and are the authors of TREE FARMS: Harvest for the Future. Dorothy Dowdell was
born in Reno, Nevada, moved to California while still in her teens, and graduated 
from the University of California at Berkeley. Joseph Dowdell, a native of San 
Francisco, graduated from Berkeley and received his M.A. from Stanford and his Ph.
D. from the Botanical Institute of the University of Munich.
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Draper, Theodore. A Struggle For Power: The American Revolution. New York. 
1996. Times Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0812925750. 608 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 18398. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Theodore Draper's new book is an acute dissection of 
the process that led to the final break with England and to the armed revolt in 1775. 
It is an interpretation that differs from others which have given most prominence to 
ideological factors as the root cause of the rebellion. Draper's treatment gives as 
much importance to the British as to the American side of the struggle. He shows 
how early in the colonial story British thinkers began to worry about the inevitability 
of an American breakaway. Draper lucidly examines the logic of dissolution, and the
manifold ways in which the rapidly increasing colonial population and commerce 
propelled an unfolding revolutionary process. Ideological arguments, he contends, 
provided a means, not an end, to the revolutionary struggle. Before the outbreak of 
the rebellion, American leaders foresaw that the colonies were bound to become 'a
mighty empire' or 'a rising Empire.' They were determined that Americans, not the 
British, should control this future. But they aimed at little more than a change in the 
power relationship and left political, economic, and social changes for later. A 
Struggle for Power offers a lively and compelling account of not one but of two highly
complex conflicts - of the British against the French, and of the Americans against 
the British. A Struggle for Power seeks to answer the question of how and why, in 
the space of little more than a decade after the Stamp Act of 1765, the people in the
New World transformed themselves from proud British colonists into self-conscious
Americans intent on establishing an independent republic.

Theodore H. "Ted" Draper (September 11, 1912 – February 21, 2006) was an 
American historian and political writer. Draper is best known for the 14 books he 
completed during his life, including work regarded as seminal on the formative 
period of the American Communist Party, the Cuban Revolution, and the Iran-Contra
Affair. Draper was a fellow of the American Academy of Arts and Sciences and the 
1990 recipient of the Herbert Feis Award for Nonacademically Affiliated Historians 
from the American Historical Association.
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Drinnon, Richard. White Savage: The Case of John Dunn Hunter. New York. 1972.
Schocken Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With Some 
Wrinkling to The Front Top Near the Corner. 0805234616. 282 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 19311. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - White Savage takes another look at the case of John 
Dunn Hunter. Was Hunter a white man who was kidnapped as a child, raised by the
Osage Indians, and eventually killed as he tried to create the Republic of Fredonia?
Or was he just a con-artist who claimed knowledge of the ways of the Indian for 
enigmatic motives and got what he deserved? Now, after an exciting search that led
from Arkansas to Scotland, Richard Drinnon believes he can supply the real answer.

Richard T. Drinnon (born January 4, 1925, in Portland, Oregon; died April 19, 2012 
in Port Orford, Oregon) was professor emeritus of history at Bucknell University. He
received his PhD from the University of Minnesota. In 1961, while Drinnon was a 
professor at the University of California, he was discovered by police to be the next
person on the target list of John Harrison Farmer, who felt that he was on a mission 
from God to kill people that he believed were associated with communism. During 
the Columbia University protests of 1968, Drinnon participated in a student walkout
of a speech at Bucknell University by Vice President Hubert H. Humphrey, when 
Humphrey blamed protesters for disorder on the campus. Drinnon shouted 'This is a
disgrace' and walked out along with about 30 students.
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Drisdelle, Rosemary. Parasites: Tales of Humanity's Most Unwelcome Guests. 
Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520259386. 259 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37725. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Drisdelle writes world history as told through parasites, 
revealing how they have influenced the outcome of wars, destroyed civilizations, and
shaped many cultural norms and taboos. The book is also about the parasites 
themselves, providing an accessible explanation of the life history of amoebae, 
round worms, tapeworms, mites, and others. The organization is thematic and deals
with parasites as invisible threats in our food, water, and luggage, as invaders that 
control our behavior and shape our cultural views, and even as unexpected 
participants in crime scene investigations.

Rosemary Drisdelle is a freelance writer with a professional background in medical 
laboratory science, particularly parasitology. She focuses primarily on non-fiction 
science writing for a general audience. A major area of interest is infectious disease,
especially parasitic diseases and the impact that they have on human societies and
cultures. Environmental issues and current events are also of interest. Rosemary 
Drisdelle’s first book, Parasites: Tales of Humanity’s Most Unwelcome Guests, 
released in August 2010, is published by the University of California Press.
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Duby, Georges (editor). A History of Private Life: 2-Revelations of the Medieval 
World. Cambridge. 1988. Belknap Press Of Harvard University Press. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0674399765. Translated from the French by Arthur 
Goldhammer. 650 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration - Virgil, Aeneid, 15th century.
Inventory # 12075. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All the mystery, earthiness and romance of the Middle 
Ages are captured in this panorama of everyday life. The evolving concepts of 
intimacy are explored--from the semi-obscure eleventh century through the first 
stirrings of the Renaissance world in the fifteenth century. Color and black-and-white
illustrations.

Georges Duby (7 October 1919 – 3 December 1996) was a French historian who 
specialised in the social and economic history of the Middle Ages. He ranks among 
the most influential medieval historians of the twentieth century and was one of 
France's most prominent public intellectuals from the 1970s to his death. Born to a 
family of Provençal craftsmen living in Paris, Duby was initially educated in the field
of historical geography before he moved into history. He earned an undergraduate 
degree at Lyon in 1942 and completed his graduate thesis at the Sorbonne under 
Charles-Edmond Perrin in 1952. He taught first at Besançon and then at the 
University of Aix-en-Provence before he was appointed in 1970 to the Chair of the 
History of Medieval Society in the Collège de France. He remained attached to the 
Collège until his retirement in 1991. He was elected to the Académie française in 
1987.keywords
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Dufoix, Stephane. Diasporas. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520253605. Translated from the 
French by William Rodarmor. With a foreword by Roger Waldinger. Also available in
cloth. 160 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36302. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Coined in the third century B.C., the term diaspora has 
evolved into a buzzword used to describe the migrations of groups as diverse as 
ethnic populations, religious communities, and even engineers working abroad. This
concise book provides a critical introduction to the concept of diaspora, bringing a 
fresh, synthetic perspective to virtually all aspects of this topic. Stéphane Dufoix 
incorporates a wealth of case studies–about the Jewish, Armenian, African, 
Chinese, Greek, and Indian experiences– to illustrate key concepts, give a clear 
overview on current thinking, and reassess the value of the term for us today.

Stéphane Dufoix is Professor of Sociology at the University of Paris Ouest Nanterre
La Défense. He has published on exile politics and diasporas (including Diasporas,
University of California Press, 2008). He is working on a historical sociology of the 
concept of globalization.
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Dunn, Ross E. The Adventures of Ibn Battuta: A Muslim Traveler of the Fourteenth
Century, Revised Edition, with a New Preface. Berkeley. 2004. University of 
California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520243859. 359 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38116. $25.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Known as the greatest traveler of premodern times, Abu
Abdallah ibn Battuta was born in Morocco in 1304 and educated in Islamic law. At 
the age of twenty-one, he left home to make the holy pilgrimage to Mecca. This was
only the first of a series of extraordinary journeys that spanned nearly three decades
and took him not only eastward to India and China but also north to the Volga River
valley and south to Tanzania. The narrative of these travels has been known to 
specialists in Islamic and medieval history for years. Ross E. Dunn's 1986 retelling 
of these tales, however, was the first work of scholarship to make the legendary 
traveler's story accessible to a general audience. Now updated with revisions, a new
preface, and an updated bibliography, Dunn's classic interprets Ibn Battuta's 
adventures and places them within the rich, trans-hemispheric cultural setting of 
medieval Islam.

Ross E. Dunn is Professor of History, San Diego State University, and the editor of 
The New World History: A Teacher’s Companion (2000).
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Dyson, Michael Eric. I May Not Get the re With You: The True Martin Luther King Jr.
New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0684867761. 404 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Charles 
Blackstar. Inventory # 27372. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Where can we turn to find the vision that will guide us 
through these strange and difficult times? Michael Eric Dyson helps us find the 
answer in our recent past, by resurrecting the true Martin Luther King, Jr. A private 
citizen who transformed the world around him, King was arguably the greatest 
American who ever lived. Yet, as Dyson so poignantly reveals, Martin Luther King, 
Jr. has disappeared in plain sight. Despite the federal holiday, the postage stamps, 
and the required reference in history textbooks, King’s vitality and complexity have 
faded from view. Young people do not learn how radical he was, liberals forget that
he despaired of whites even as he loved them, and contemporary black leaders tend
to ignore the powerful forces that shaped him-the black church, language, and 
sexuality-thereby obscuring his relevance to black youth and hip-hop culture. 
Instead, King’s legacy has become a battlefield on which various forces wage war-
whether it is conservatives who appropriate his words to combat affirmative action, 
or the King family themselves, who want to control use of the great man’s words for
a fee. Former welfare dad, Princeton Ph.D., and Baptist preacher, Michael Eric 
Dyson sets out to find the man who was assassinated when Dyson himself was a 
nine-year-old boy living in downtown Detroit. And in his quest to unravel the 
meaning of King, Dyson discovers that the very contradictions embodied in the slain
leader’s life make him a man for our times. He returns to us a man as radical in his 
view of social injustice as Malcolm X, who still won the support of the white 
establishment; a man dedicated to the common good, who gave in to his own 
appetites; a master of language and rhetoric, who ‘sampled’ the words and ideas of
others; a man who despised the unjust distribution of wealth and used its fruits to 
feed his own people.

Michael Eric Dyson has been Director of the Institute of African American Research,
and Professor of Communication Studies at the University of North Carolina, Chapel
Hill, as well as an ordained Baptist minister.
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Eban, Abba (introduction). The Beirut Massacre: The Complete Kahan Commission
Report. New York. 1983. Karz-Cohl. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0943828554. 136 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36763. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Based on the testimony of 163 witnesses and over 
17,000 pages of documents, the Kahan commission report thoroughly examines the
circumstances surrounding the 1982 Beirut massacre and is a stinging indictment of
those involved. Includes appendices, parliamentary addresses by Ariel Sharon and
Shimon Peres, and biographies of the Kahan Commission Members. Abba Eban 
contributes an introduction placing both the massacre and the report in the context 
of Israel's history and moral standards. His comments highlight the differences 
between the views of Labor and of Likud, but also pay tribute to the Commission's 
work as a vindication of Israel's democracy and rule of law.

Abba Solomon Meir Eban (2 February 1915 – 17 November 2002) was an Israeli 
diplomat and politician, and a scholar of the Arabic and Hebrew languages. During 
his career, he was Israeli Foreign Affairs Minister, Education Minister, Deputy Prime
Minister, and ambassador to the United States and to the United Nations. He was 
also Vice President of the United Nations General Assembly and President of the 
Weizmann Institute of Science.
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Eichengreen, Barry. The European Economy Since 1945: Coordinated Capitalism &
Beyond. Princeton. 2006. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9780691127101. 504 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35976. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1945, many Europeans still heated with coal, cooled 
their food with ice, and lacked indoor plumbing. Today, things could hardly be more
different. Over the second half of the twentieth century, the average European’s 
buying power tripled, while working hours fell by a third. The European Economy 
since 1945 is a broad, accessible, forthright account of the extraordinary 
development of Europe’s economy since the end of World War II. Barry Eichengreen
argues that the continent’s history has been critical to its economic performance, 
and that it will continue to be so going forward. Challenging standard views that 
basic economic forces were behind postwar Europe’s success, Eichengreen shows
how Western Europe in particular inherited a set of institutions singularly well suited
to the economic circumstances that reigned for almost three decades. Economic 
growth was facilitated by solidarity-centered trade unions, cohesive employers’ 
associations, and growth-minded governments—all legacies of Europe’s earlier 
history. For example, these institutions worked together to mobilize savings, finance
investment, and stabilize wages. However, this inheritance of economic and social 
institutions that was the solution until around 1973--when Europe had to switch from
growth based on brute-force investment and the acquisition of known technologies 
to growth based on increased efficiency and innovation—then became the problem.
Thus, the key questions for the future are whether Europe and its constituent nations
can now adapt their institutions to the needs of a globalized knowledge economy, 
and whether in doing so, the continent’s distinctive history will be an obstacle or an 
asset.

Barry Eichengreen is George C. Pardee and Helen N. Pardee Professor of 
Economics and Political Science at the University of California, Berkeley.
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Eisler, Kim Isaac. Revenge of the Pequots: How a Small Native American Tribe 
Created the World's Most Profitable Casino. New York. 2001. Simon & Schuster. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684854708. 269 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 28608. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the mid-1970's, the Mashantucket Pequot tribe had 
only one member-an elderly woman who pleaded with her grandson to come live on
the impoverished reservation and save it from falling into government hands upon 
her death. In REVENGE OF THE PEQUOTS, journalist Kim Isaac Eisler tells the 
remarkable story of how Richard 'Skip' Hayward, then an unemployed ship-worker, 
granted his grandmother's dying wish, revived the moribund clan, and transformed 
the Peguots into the richest and most influential band of Native Americans in history.

Kim Eisler grew up in Lynchburg, Va., and graduated from George Washington 
University in 1974 with a BA in Political Science. Working his way through college as
a copyboy at Time Magazine, Kim was on desk duty on the day of the Watergate 
break-in in 1973. When he suggested a story on the burglary, the New York office 
replied "passing on Watergate-too local." Thus was the way cleared for Woodward 
and Bernstein to become legends. After college Kim became a staff writer at the 
Delta Democrat Times working for legendary Southern editor Hodding Carter III. 
After uncovering a massive scandal regarding the operations of the Greenville-Lake
Village Bridge, Kim moved his investigative reporting niche to The Tampa Tribune, 
eventually becoming the state capital bureau chief in Tallahassee. After five years 
with the Tribune, Kim took a job at the Los Angeles Daily Journal, the nation's most
prestigious daily paper for the legal profession. After just a year, he was scooped up
the American Lawyer Magazine, run by Steven Brill, later to be the founder of Court
TV. It was American Lawyer that Kim established his credentials as the leading law 
firm reporter in the United States and that expertise landed him a contract as the 
author of Shark Tank, the story of how the country's largest law firm, Finley Kumble,
crumbled as the law firm version of a Ponzi Scheme. Shark Tank's success led to 
the publication of The Last Liberal, a biography of influential Supreme Court Justice
William J. Brennan Jr. Kim's third book was Revenge of the Pequots, the tale of how
Foxwoods Casino in Connecticut was put together and changed the landscape of 
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Eldridge, Larry D. A Distant Heritage: The Growth of Free Speech in Early America.
New York. 1994. New York University Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0814721923. 198 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Kathleen Szawiola. Inventory
# 19813. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Historians often rely on a handful of unusual cases to 
illustrate the absence of free speech in the colonies—such as that of Richard 
Barnes, who had his arms broken and a hole bored through his tongue for seditious
words against the governor of Virginia. In this definitive and accessible work, Larry 
Eldridge convincingly debunks this view by revealing surprising evidence of free 
speech in early America. Using the court records of every American colony that 
existed before 1700 and an analysis of over 1,200 seditious speech cases sifted 
from those records, A Distant Heritage shows how colonists experienced a dramatic
expansion during the seventeenth century of their freedom to criticize government 
and its officials. Exploring important changes in the roles of juries and appeals, the 
nature of prosecution and punishment, and the pattern of growing leniency, Eldridge
also shows us why this expansion occurred when it did. He concludes that the ironic
combination of tumult and destabilization on the one hand, and steady growth and 
development on the other, made colonists more willing to criticize authority openly 
and officials less able to prevent it. That, in turn, established a foundation for the 
more celebrated flowering of colonial dissent against English authority in the 
eighteenth century. Steeped in primary sources and richly narrated, this is an 
invaluable addition to the library of anyone interested in legal history, colonial 
America, or the birth of free speech in the United States.

Larry Eldridge is Assistant Professor of History at the College of Arts and Sciences 
at Widener University and author of the acclaimed A Distant Heritage: The Growth of
Free Speech in Early America, also from NYU Press.

keywords

History America 
Speech

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0874171709.jpg

image

author pic filename

Elliott, Russell R.jpg

author picture

listing

Elliott, Russell R. (foreword). The WPA Guide to 1930s Nevada. Reno and Las 
Vegas. 1991. University of Nevada Press. 1st of This Particular Edition. Very Good 
in Wrappers. 0874171709. 315 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40706. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Las Vegas boasted two motion picture theatres 
and the University of Nevada student population first reached a high of twelve 
hundred, the original edition of The WPA Guide to 1930s Nevada was just coming 
off the press. First published in 1940 as Nevada: A Guide to the Silver State, part of
the Work Projects Administration's American Guide Series, the book remains one of
Nevada's premiere tour and travel volumes. The WPA Guide to 1930s Nevada 
includes material on the state's geography and geology, plant and animal life, 
churches and schools. The native population is discussed, as are the arts, mining, 
ranching, press, sports, and recreation during the 1930s. The period photographs 
spread throughout the volume give an excellent picture of Nevada in the early part of
the twentieth century and complement the profiles of thirty cities and eight detailed 
tour descriptions that follow the pattern of the major highways through the state. 
‘The WPA guidebook to Nevada simply asks to be taken along by the traveler as he
moves down the highway from one destination to another. It points out the 
interesting sites along the route, inviting the traveler to stop and explore further, or to
catalogue the site for another trip. It is only as intrusive as the traveler wants it to be,
opening new vistas to explore or simply pouring out interesting information. It should
be treated like any other road map, always convenient and available. The traveler 
who treats it in such a fash¬ion cannot help but enjoy hours of rewarding sight-
seeing.’ -Russell R. Elliott.

Russell R. Elliott taught for almost thirty years with the history department at the 
University of Nevada, Reno, until his retirement in 1976; he is currently professor 
emeritus. Dr. Elliott has written or coauthored several books including Servant of 
Power, Nevada's Twentieth-Century Mining Boom, and Growing Up in a Company 
Town.

keywords

WPA Nevada History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $45.00



image filename

9780691129037.jpg

image

author pic filename

Emcke, Carolin.jpg

author picture

listing

Emcke, Carolin. Echoes of Violence Letters from a War Reporter. Princeton. 2007. 
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691129037. 6 maps. 340 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35992. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Nobody I ever met on my assignments. asked me for 
direct, practical help. But over and over again people have asked me: ‘Will you write
this down?’—Echoes of Violence. Echoes of Violence is an award-winning collection
of personal letters to friends from a foreign correspondent who is trying to 
understand what she witnessed during the iconic human disasters of our time—in 
Iraq, Lebanon, Afghanistan, and New York City on September 11th, among many 
other places. Originally addressing only a small group of friends, Carolin Emcke 
started the first letter after returning from Kosovo, where she saw the aftermath of 
ethnic cleansing in 1999. She began writing to overcome her speechlessness about
the horrors of war and her own sense of failure as a reporter. Eventually, writing a 
letter became a ritual Emcke performed following her return from each nightmare 
she experienced. First published in 2004 to great acclaim, Echoes of Violence in 
2005 was named German political book of the year and was a finalist for the 
international Lettre-Ulysses award for the art of reportage. Combining narrative with
philosophic reflection, Emcke describes wars and human rights abuses around the
world—the suffering of civilians caught between warring factions in Colombia, the 
heartbreaking plight of homeless orphans in Romania, and the near-slavery of 
garment workers in Nicaragua. Freed in the letters from journalistic conventions that
would obscure her presence as a witness, Emcke probes the abyss of violence and
explores the scars it leaves on landscapes external and internal.

Carolin Emcke is a journalist, political theorist, and writer. She has a doctorate in 
philosophy and has been a visiting lecturer in political theory at Yale. As a staff 
writer for the foreign news desk of Der Spiegel, she has written about war crimes 
and human rights violations around the world. In 2006 she was awarded the Ernst 
Bloch Förderpreis, a German award given to scholars and philosophers of 
extraordinary promise. She lives in Berlin.
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Emery, Fred. Watergate. New York. 1994. Times Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0812923839. 555 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Roberto de Vicq 
de Cumptich. Inventory # 20966. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is the definitive history of the Watergate scandal - 
based on the most recently released tapes, in-depth interviews with many of the 
participants, and hundreds of official and unofficial documents, including notes 
Haldeman omitted from his own published diaries. Emery’s comprehensive 
coverage and penetrating insights clear up many uncertainties that may still remain
about the scandal and the extent of Nixon’s involvement. Authoritative and 
compelling, Watergate is essential reading for anyone who wants to understand fully
this traumatizing episode in America’s history that challenged the integrity of its 
political system.

Frederick "Fred" Edmund Emery (27 August 1925 – 10 April 1997) was an 
Australian psychologist. He was one of the pioneers in the field of organizational 
development (OD), particularly in the development of theory around participative 
work design structures such as self-managing teams. He was widely regarded as 
one of the finest social scientists of his generation. His contribution to the theory and
practice of organizational life will remain important well into the 21st century, 
particularly amongst those who feel uncomfortable with hierarchical bureaucracy 
and want to replace it with something more human and democratic.
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Englebert, Omer. The Last of the Conquistadors-Junipero Serra. New York. 1956. 
Harcourt Brace & Company. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Translated from 
the French by Katherine Woods. 368 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21961. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A complete and authoritative biography based on Serra's
unpublished journal in the archives in Mexico City. Father Serra's conflicts with the
military governors of upper California, his saintly devotion to his Indian charges are 
presented with vividness and charm.

Omer Englebert was born in Belgium in 1893 and died in Jerusalem in 1991. He 
entered the Order of Friars Minor in 1909 and was ordained a priest in 1924. A few 
years later he left the order and passed to the diocesan clergy. He is the successful
author of several books. His Life of St. Francis is still in print in French: it is a classic.
Englebert contributed also to journals and directed series for various publishing 
houses. Several of his books have been translated in many languages.
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Equiano, Olaudah. Equiano’s Travels. London. 1969. Heinemann. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0435900102. Edited by Paul Edwards.
198 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40524. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Olaudah Equiano was born in 1745 in a village east of 
the Niger River in what is now Nigeria. In 1789 his book THE INTERESTING 
NARRATIVE OF THE LIFE OF OLAUDAH EQUIANO OR GUSTAVUS VASSA THE
AFRICAN was published in London. This is his own account of his varied and 
adventurous life in the years between. At the age of ten he was captured by slave 
traders and taken to the southern states of America. He was sold to a planter in the
West Indies and worked there and aboard slave ships sailing between the 
Caribbean and England. Afterwards he worked aboard naval and merchant ships, 
including slave ships, before he saved enough money to buy his freedom at the age
of twenty-one. He visited the Mediterranean, and took part in Phipps’ expedition to 
the Arctic (1773) as well as crossing the Atlantic several times. As an ardent 
member of the Anti-Slavery movement he came to know several of the leaders of 
the movement such as Granville Sharp. He was appointed Commissary of Stores for
the freed returning to Sierra Leone. His book was famous in its time. Between 1789
and 1827 it ran into seventeen editions in Britain and the United States, as well as 
translations into Dutch and German. For a long time it has been unobtainable but it 
is of great literary and historical importance in the context of African writing. This 
slightly abridged edition (the original book in two volumes is 526 pages long) has 
been prepared by Paul Edwards, formerly of the University of Edinburgh and of the
University College of Sierra Leone. He has provided an introduction on Equiano as a
writer and personality as well as full explanatory notes on the text.

Olaudah Equiano (c. 1745 – 31 March 1797), known in his lifetime as Gustavus 
Vassa, was a prominent African in London, a freed slave who supported the British
movement to end the slave trade. His autobiography, published in 1789 and 
attracting wide attention, was considered highly influential in gaining passage of the
Slave Trade Act 1807, which ended the African trade for Britain and its colonies.
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Essien-Udom, E. U. Black Nationalism: A Search For An Identity in America. New 
York. 1969. Dell Laurel. 5th Paperback Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Wrappers. 448 pages. paperback. 574. Inventory # 28729. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - BLACK NATIONALISM is a searching study of one of the
most urgent and potentially critical problems facing America today: the rise of the 
Muslim movement and the nature and extent of its appeal to the lower-class urban 
Negro. Based on authentic information gathered by the author over a two-year 
period of intensive association with leaders and members of the movement, the 
book combines with great effect topnotch reporting and scrupulous impartiality.

E. U. Essien-Udom (October 25, 1928, Nigeria - May 27, 2002, Washington, D.C.) 
was born in Uye, Nigeria, and took his post graduate degrees at the University of 
Chicago. Currently Lecturer in Government at the University of Ibadan, Ibadan, 
Nigeria, Dr. Essien-Udom has also taught at Brown and Harvard Universities.
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Evans, Arthur V. and Hogue, James N. Introduction To California Beetles. Berkeley.
2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Flex-
Binding. 0520240359. 316 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35096. $23.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The amazing armored bodies of beetles allow them to 
bore into plant tissue, navigate fast-moving streams, burrow through seemingly 
impenetrable soil, survive blistering heat, and fly. With around 8,000 species living in
California, beetles represent the largest and most diverse group of organisms in the
state and are an excellent subject for study since they can be found almost 
everywhere–in backyards, gardens, forests, and deserts. This, the only guide to 
California beetles available, is the perfect book for anyone–from outdoor enthusiasts
to professional biologists–who wants to explore the fascinating world of beetles. In 
addition to providing information on where to find and how to study beetles, the book
also gives an engaging and accessible overview of their natural history, biology, 
distribution, and relation to humans. FEATURES - 51 color illustrations and 
supporting black-and-white photographs and drawings identify the characteristics 
and habits of 23 of the most conspicuous and interesting beetle families in 
California; Chapters describe beetles of special interest–fossil species, endangered
species, pests, biological control agents, and more; Includes an annotated list of 
terrestrial and aquatic beetle habitats by season, information on starting and caring 
for a beetle collection, details on keeping beetles alive in the classroom, and a 
checklist of California beetle families.

Arthur V. Evans is Research Associate in the Department of Entomology at the 
National Museum of Natural History, at the Smithsonian Institution, and in the 
Department of Recent Invertebrates at the Virginia Museum of Natural History. He is
coauthor, with Charles L. Bellamy, of An Inordinate Fondness for Beetles (California,
2000). James N. Hogue is Manager of Biological Collections in the Department of 
Biology at California State University, Northridge, and Research Associate at the 
Natural History Museum of Los Angeles County.
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Evans, George W. B. Mexican Gold Trail: The Journal of a Forty-Niner. San Marino.
2006. Huntington Library Press. 1st of This Particular Reprinted Edition. Very Good 
in Wrappers. 0873282221. Edited by Glenn S. Dumke with a preface by Robert 
Glass Cleland and a new foreword by Peter J. Blodgett. 371 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 35962. $12.475

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On February 20, 1849, twenty nine-year-old attorney 
George W. B. Evans set out from Defiance, Ohio, determined to make a fortune for
his wife and family in the gold rush. He kept a painstaking record of his journey to 
California on one of the least known of the overland routes, crossing northern 
Mexico on the wild, little-used trail through Chihuahua and across the deserts of 
southern Arizona. Along the way, he faced many perils and hardships, including 
cholera outbreaks, Indian attacks, and long, waterless treks. Evans reached the 
Agua Fria diggings on the Mariposa Grant in late October that year but failed to 
strike it rich. Moving on to work as a customs inspector in San Francisco and then 
as an auctioneer in Sacramento, he became weakened by disease and overwork 
and died at age thirty one on December 16, 1850.

George W. B. Evans (1819–1850) kept a vivid, detailed diary of his journey to 
California via Mexico to join in the Gold Rush. Peter J. Blodgett is the H. Russell 
Smith Foundation Curator of Western Historical Manuscripts at the Huntington 
Library.
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Evelyn, Douglas E. and Dickson, Paul. On This Spot-Washington D. C. Washington
DC. 1999. National Geographic Society. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0792274997. 280 pages. paperback. ON THE COVER: Washington tourists from 
pre-World War Paul Dickson collection. Inventory # 26897. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Pinpointing the Past in Washington, D.C. Celebrating the
gritty reality and color of the city, this lively guide locates the sites where important, 
or just fascinating, events took place, where figures from American history lived, 
worked, and died. Includes more than 125 photos from public and private 
collections.

Paul Dickson is the author of more than 45 nonfiction books and hundreds of 
magazine articles. Although he has written on a variety of subjects from ice cream to
kite flying to electronic warfare, he now concentrates on writing about the American 
language, baseball and 20th century history. His most recent titles include Drunk: 
The Definitive Drinker's Dictionary, The Dickson Baseball Dictionary, Sputnik: The 
Shock of the Century and Slang: A Topical Dictionary of Americanisms.

keywords

Washington DC Travel
History Photography

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

0520242548.jpg

image

author pic filename

author picture

listing

Evens, Jules and Tait, Ian. Introduction To California Birdlife. Berkeley. 2005. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0520242548. 384 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36200. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In almost every location and every season, California is a
birdwatchers’ paradise. One can search Sierra meadows for a Great Gray Owl, the 
autumn estuary for a Black-bellied Plover, or spring willow thickets for the 
effervescent song of the Yellow Warbler. Closer to home, backyards, neighborhood
parks, and cities abound with many of the state’s 600-plus bird species. This 
beautifully illustrated book, the first based on the relationship between birds and 
their habitats, is the definitive introduction to California’s varied birds and the lives 
they lead. Introduction to California Birdlife describes the representative birds in 
California’s seven major bioregions: ocean, seashore, coastal ranges, Central 
Valley, mountains and foothills, Great Basin, and deserts. It explains key 
relationships among weather patterns, plant communities, and the ecological 
rhythms of these habitats and shows how these factors relate to the distribution, 
behavioral adaptations, and environmental challenges of its birds. Features - The 
perfect book for beginning and intermediate naturalists, and in-depth enough for 
experienced naturalists who would like to learn more about the habitat affinities, 
ecological niches, and seasonal cycles of California birds; 150 color photographs 
bring to life many of the birds described; Introduces the basics of avian biology; 
Includes a list of all California’s known bird species and a glossary of birding terms.

Jules Evens, principal of Avocet Research Associates, is a field biologist who has 
specialized in California birds for 25 years. He is author of The Natural History of the
Point Reyes Peninsula (revised edition, 1993). Ian Tait is a wildlife photographer 
whose work has appeared in scientific and popular journals as well as museum 
exhibits. He is an Associate of the Royal Photographic Society.
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Exquemelin, Alexander O. The Buccaneers of America. Baltimore. 1969. Penguin 
Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Translated 
from the Dutch by Alexis Brown. With An Introduction by Jack Beeching. 233 pages.
paperback. L212. The cover shows a detail from 'Battle at Sea' by Jan Peeters. 
Inventory # 35637. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - There are few accounts of piracy to equal the book 
published in Holland by Alexander Exquemelin in 1678. His eye-witness record of 
the feats of the English, French, and Dutch sea-rovers who ravaged shipping arid 
terrorized Caribbean settlements in the seventeenth century (often with the 
connivance of European governments) makes a vivid story of courage, endurance, 
and inhuman cruelty. And if any figure stands out in this gallery of unhung rogues, it 
is that of the infamous, romantic Welshman, Sir Henry Morgan, whose exploits 
(described at length by Exquemelin) were crowned by his impudent seizure of 
Panama.

Alexandre Olivier Exquemelin (c. 1645–1707) was a French, Dutch or Flemish writer
best known as the author of one of the most important sourcebooks of 17th-century
piracy, first published in Dutch as De Americaensche Zee-Roovers, in Amsterdam, 
by Jan ten Hoorn, in 1678.
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Eymann, Marcia A. and Wollenberg, Charles (Editors). What's Going On?: California
and the Vietnam Era. Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520242432. 220 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
35097. $55

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A turning point in twentieth-century American history, the
war in Vietnam raised profound questions that affected every aspect of life in the 
United States. A dramatic case study of the political passions, spiritual pain, and 
cultural divisions produced by the war, What’s Going On? California and the 
Vietnam Era provides for the first time a balanced and personal look at the Vietnam
years in California, revealing their impact on American life and culture. Wallace 
Stegner believed that California ‘is like the rest of the United States, only more so,’ 
and in this book we discover the truth behind that sentiment. Conceived in tandem 
with the Oakland Museum of California’s innovative national touring exhibition of the
same title, this absorbing collection of essays captures the essence of a unique time
and place. The exhibition itself centers on events between 1965 and 1975 and 
examines the legacy of those years on the state today through some 500 historical 
artifacts–documents, news accounts, photographs, film clips, musical excerpts, and
personal stories presented in multiple formats. These accompanying essays delve 
deeper into the themes raised by the exhibit, looking into such topics as the 
relationship between Cold War politics, the Vietnam War, and California’s economy;
social activism from the Right and the Left; the rise of the feminist, African American,
Chicano, and veterans’ movements; Vietnamese refugees; media images of the war;
and the legacy of those years on the entire nation.

Marcia A. Eymann is Curator at the Oakland Museum of California and coeditor, with
Drew Heath Johnson, of Silver & Gold: Cased Images of the California Gold Rush 
(1998). Charles Wollenberg is Professor of History at Vista College and author of 
Marinship at War: Shipbuilding and Social Change in Wartime Sausalito (1990).
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Faber, Phyllis (editor). California's Wild Gardens: Guide To Favorite Botanical Sites.
Berkeley. 2005. University of California Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Wrappers.
0520240316. 236 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36172. $35.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - California’s Wild Gardens showcases the splendid 
abundance of California’s native plants in their natural settings-from foggy rain 
forests and rolling grasslands to high alpine meadows and parched deserts. The 
book offers a close-up look at more than one hundred special sites in the state, 
highlighting their distinctive ecology, the rare and unique plants found in them, and 
some of their more familiar botanical treasures. With its spectacular color 
photographs and lively writing by some of California’s best biologists and ecologists,
California’s Wild Gardens is the perfect introduction to the state’s remarkable 
botanical diversity. Like the best travel guides, it will inspire its readers to further 
explore California’s natural heritage. In addition to illuminating California’s botanical
bounty, this book discusses threats facing the state’s flora and describes protection
efforts now under way.

Phyllis M. Faber, General Editor of the California Natural History Guides, is coauthor
of Introduction to California Plant Life (revised edition, California, 2003), and coeditor
of the new revised editions of Introduction to California Mountain Wildflowers 
(California, 2003), Introduction to Shore Wildflowers of California, Oregon, and 
Washington (California, 2003), Introduction to California Spring Wildflowers of the 
Foothills, Valleys and Coast (California, 2004), and Introduction to California Desert
Wildflowers, all by Philip A. Munz.keywords
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Fallows, James. Breaking the News: How the Media Undermine American 
Democracy. New York. 1996. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Some Very 
Slight Discoloration To Gutter Area Of Rear Endpapers,Otherwise Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 067944209x. 296 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Mirko Ilic. 
Inventory # 22902. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Why do Americans mistrust the news media? It may be 
because show like ‘The McLaughlin Group’ reduce participating journalists to so 
many shouting heads. Or because, increasingly, the profession treats issues as 
complex as health-care reform and foreign policy as exercises in political 
gamesmanship. These are just a few of the arguments that have made Breaking the
News so controversial and so widely acclaimed. Drawing on his own experience as
a National Book Award-winning journalist--and on the gaffes of colleagues from 
George Will to Cokie Roberts--Fallows shows why the media have not only lost our 
respect but alienated us from our public life.

James Mackenzie Fallows (born August 2, 1949) is an American writer and 
journalist. He has been a national correspondent for The Atlantic Monthly for many 
years. His work has also appeared in Slate, The New York Times Magazine, The 
New York Review of Books, The New Yorker and The American Prospect, among 
others. He is a former editor of U.S. News & World Report, and as President Jimmy
Carter's chief speechwriter for two years was the youngest person ever to hold that 
job. Fallows has been a visiting professor at a number of universities in the U.S. and
China, and holds the Chair in U.S. Media at the United States Studies Centre at 
University of Sydney. He is the author of eleven books, including National Defense, 
for which he received the 1983 National Book Award, Looking at the Sun (1994), 
Breaking the News (1996), Blind into Baghdad (2006), Postcards from Tomorrow 
Square (2009), China Airborne (2012), and Our Towns (2018).
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Farnsworth, Robert M. (editor). Edgar Snow's Journey South of the Clouds. 
Columbia. 1991. University Of Missouri Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0826207774. 297 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 32495. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book follows Edgar Snow's travels through 
Southeast Asia in the early 1930s taking a look at both the personal and 
professional maturation of this important 20th century journalist. Edgar Snow (17 
July 1905 in Kansas City, Missouri – 15 February 1972 in Geneva) was an American
journalist known for his books and articles on Communism in China and the Chinese
Communist revolution. He is believed to be the first Western journalist to interview 
Chinese Communist leader Mao Zedong, and is best known for RED STAR OVER 
CHINA (1937) an account of the Chinese Communist movement from its foundation
until the late 1930s.

Robert M. Farnsworth is Professor Emeritus of English at the University of Missouri,
Kansas City and an author in the genres of biography and literary criticism. He has
written about prominent literary figures and civil rights activists including Melvin 
Tolson and Leon Jordan. Farnsworth was born in 1929 in Detroit, Michigan. He 
graduated from the University of Michigan and earned a PhD from Tulane University
in 1957. Farnsworth wrote a biography of assassinated civil rights leader Leon 
Jordan. Jordan had helped to found a political organization known as Freedom, Inc.
before his long-unsolved murder. Farnsworth had met Jordan in 1961 and said he 
was "in awe of him." He also wrote a biography of poet Melvin B. Tolson titled Melvin
B. Tolson, 1898-1966: Plain and Poetic Prophecy. The book was reviewed in World
Literature Today. In Rhetoric at the Margins: Revising the History of Writing 
Instruction in American Colleges, 1873-1947, author David Gold wrote, "Robert M. 
Farnsworth's finely balanced and carefully researched biography does little worse 
than suggest that Tolson's love for argumentation may have intimidated his children,
who nonetheless respected him and loved him dearly." Farnsworth also edited 
Caviar and Cabbage: Selected Columns by Melvin B. Tolson from the Washington 
Tribune, 1937-1944. The book included selections from a weekly newspaper column
on black culture that Tolson had written for seven years. He authored a biography of
journalist Edgar Snow titled From Vagabond to Journalist: Edgar Snow in Asia, 
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Farquhar, Francis P. History of the Sierra Nevada. Berkeley. 1965. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition with Eratta slip. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket With Some Tears and A Small Piece Missing From The Top Back. 262 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24113. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the moment it was sighted by Spanish explorers in
the eighteenth century, the ‘great snowy range’ of California has provided both 
challenge and fulfillment to generations of trappers, emigrants, engineers, 
sportsmen, and tourists. And here, for the first time, is presented a synthesis of all 
their experiences as they relate to the Sierra Nevada. In addition to his consecutive
account of what has taken place in the Sierra since its discovery, Mr. Farquhar 
thoroughly examines the events and the character of those who participated in them;
he corrects numerous errors and reappraises such figures as John C. Fremont, 
Josiah Dwight Whitney, and Clarence King. John Muir is shown to be the true 
champion of the Sierra, a leader unexcelled in the interpretation of its features and 
the conservation of its values. The book is illustrated by drawings, original 
photographs, and maps specially drawn to assist the reader. The end of each 
chapter has amplifying notes and references for those interested in further pursuit of
a subject.

Francis Farquhar (December 31, 1887, Newton, MA - November 21, 1974, Berkeley,
CA) has twice served as President of the Sierra Club, and has also served as 
President of the California Historical Society. His acquaintance with the Sierra 
extends over more than half a century, during which time he has collected the 
material for this book. In addition to editing the Sierra Club Bulletin from 1926 to 
1946, Mr. Farquhar has written innumerable articles and is the author of several 
books, including PLACE NAMES OF THE HIGH SIERRA and YOSEMITE, THE BIG
TREES AND THE HIGH SIERRA – A SELECTIVE BIBLIOGRAPHY.
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Feeney, Denis. Caesar's Calendar: Ancient Time & the Beginnings of History. 
Berkeley. 2007. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520251199. 372 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36535. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The ancient Romans changed more than the map of the
world when they conquered so much of it; they altered the way historical time itself is
marked and understood. In this brilliant, erudite, and exhilarating book Denis Feeney
investigates time and its contours as described by the ancient Romans, first as 
Rome positioned itself in relation to Greece and then as it exerted its influence as a
major world power. Feeney welcomes the reader into a world where time was 
moveable and changeable and where simply ascertaining a date required a complex
and often contentious cultural narrative. In a style that is lucid, fluent, and graceful, 
he investigates the pertinent systems, including the Roman calendar (which is still 
our calendar) and its near perfect method of capturing the progress of natural time; 
the annual rhythm of consular government; the plotting of sacred time onto sacred 
space; the forging of chronological links to the past; and, above all, the experience 
of empire, by which the Romans meshed the city state’s concept of time with those 
of the foreigners they encountered to establish a new worldwide web of time. 
Because this web of time was Greek before the Romans transformed it, the book is
also a remarkable study in the cross-cultural interaction between the Greek and 
Roman worlds. Feeney’s skillful deployment of specialist material is engaging and 
accessible and ranges from details of the time schemes used by Greeks and 
Romans to accommodate the Romans’ unprecedented rise to world dominance to 
an edifying discussion of the fixed axis of B.C./A.D., or B.C.E./C.E., and the 
supposedly objective ‘dates’ implied. He closely examines the most important of the
ancient world’s time divisions, that between myth and history, and concludes by 
demonstrating the impact of the reformed calendar on the way the Romans 
conceived of time’s recurrence.

Denis Feeney is Giger Professor of Latin at Princeton University and was the 2004 
Sather Lecturer at the University of California, Berkeley. His books include Literature
and Religion at Rome: Cultures, Contexts, and Beliefs (1998) and The Gods in Epic:
Poets and Critics of the Classical Tradition (1991).
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Fentress, James. Rebels and Mafiosi: Death in a Sicilian Landscape. Ithaca. 2000.
Cornell University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0801435390. 297 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Robert Aceto. Inventory # 
28113. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For centuries, Sicilian "men of honor" have fought the 
controls of government. Between 1820 and 1860, rebellions shook the island as 
these men joined with Sicily's intellectuals in the struggle for independence from the
Bourbon Kingdom of Naples. This lively account―the first to locate the emergence 
and evolution of the mafia in historical perspective―describes how those rebellions 
led to the birth of the modern mafia and traces the increasing influence of organized
crime on the island. The alliance between two classes of Sicilians, James Fentress 
shows, made possible both the revolution and the mafia. Militancy in the ranks of the
revolution taught men of honor how to organize politically. Communities then 
resisted the demands of central government by devising alternative controls through
a network of local groups―the mafia cosche.Fentress tells his operatic story of 
honor and crime from the viewpoint of the Sicilians, and in particular of the great city
of Palermo―from Garibaldi's historic arrival in 1860 to the spectacular mafia trials 
around the turn of the century. Drawing on police archives, trial records, 
contemporary journalism, and government reports, he describes how enduring 
political power plus a (richly deserved) reputation for violence helped the mafia 
secure covert relationships with groups that publicly denounced them. These 
contacts still protect today's mafiosi from Rome's efforts to eradicate the 
organization. The history of the mafia is indeed, Fentress shows, the history of 
Sicily.

James Fentress studied at Princeton and Oxford universities. He taught political 
philosophy at the University of London. The author of Rebels and Mafiosi, a history 
of the foundation of the mafia in Sicily, Fentress has written and lectured extensively
on the mafia and organized crime. He has three children and currently lives in 
Rome.
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Fields, Jill. Intimate Affair: Women, Lingerie, and Sexuality. Berkeley. 2007. 
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520252615. 375 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36532. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Intimate apparel, a term in use by 1921, has played a 
crucial role in the development of the ‘naughty but nice’ feminine ideal that emerged
in the twentieth century. Jill Fields’s engaging, imaginative, and sophisticated history
of twentieth-century lingerie tours the world of women’s intimate apparel and arrives
at nothing less than a sweeping view of twentieth-century women’s history via the 
undergarments women wore. Illustrated throughout and drawing on a wealth of 
evidence from fashion magazines, trade periodicals, costume artifacts, Hollywood 
films, and the records of organized labor, An Intimate Affair is a provocative 
examination of the ways cultural meanings are orchestrated by the ‘fashion-
industrial complex,’ and the ways in which individuals and groups embrace, reject, or
derive meaning from these everyday, yet highly significant, intimate articles of 
clothing.

Jill Fields is Associate Professor of History at California State University, Fresno.
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Fischer, Louis. Gandhi & Stalin: Two Signs at the World's Crossroads. New York. 
1947. Harper & Brothers. 1st American Edition. Some Water-Staining To Both Front
& Rear Boards At Side Edge, Otherwise Good. No Dustjacket. 183 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 27543. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An essay by the famed journalist on how to beat the 
dictator Stalin with Gandhi the democrat. Louis Fischer (1896-1970) had a varied 
career and was especially qualified to write about both Russia and India. He was a 
reporter in Moscow in the early twenties and became a friend of Gandhi in the forties
writing an important biography, The Life of Mahatma Gandhi, in 1950.

Louis Fischer (29 February 1896 – 15 January 1970) was a Jewish-American 
journalist. Among his works were a contribution to the ex-Communist treatise The 
God that Failed, The Life of Lenin, which won the 1965 National Book Award in 
History and Biography, as well as a biography of Mahatma Gandhi entitled The Life
of Mahatma Gandhi. This book was used as the basis for the Academy Award-
winning film Gandhi. Fischer's wife, Markoosha Fischer, was also a writer.
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Fischer, Louis. Oil Imperialism: The International Struggle for Petroleum. New York.
1926. International Publishers. 1st Edition. Bookplate in Front, Otherwise Very 
Good. No Dustjacket. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27008. $200

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FROM THE INTRODUCTION – ‘The best proof of the 
importance of Russian oil is the efforts of the Powers and the powerful oil trusts to 
get hold of it. If the petroleum resources of Mosul first shape military campaigns in 
the World War, then precipitate a serious diplomatic crisis between the United 
States and Great Britain, and subsequently almost involve Turkey and England in 
active hostilities despite the fact that their extent is still unknown and that one 
London expert has volunteered to drink all the oil that is discovered there, it is not 
difficult to imagine the lengths to which nations and oil magnates would go in order 
to acquire the petroliferous lands of Baku, Grosni, Emba and Maikop in Russia - 
lands which contain as much oil as will be found anywhere under a single national 
flag. Oil has fomented revolutions in Mexico, unseated a series of presidents in that 
republic, and brought hostile armies to and across its borders. Yet there is more 
petroleum in the Caucasus than in Mexico. Persian cabinets have fallen, Persian 
parliaments have been dissolved, an American consul has been killed, loans have 
been refused, State Departments have grown green with anger, on account of the 
North Persian oil-fields where not a single barrel of liquid has been minded. How 
much more diplomatic commotion, financial maneuvering, political disturbance, 
military activities, and loss of life must the oil kings feel themselves justified in 
causing for the sake of the Russia oil-fields which have been producing for more 
than a century and whose underground stocks are surpassed by those of no 
country, not even the United States.’

Louis Fischer (29 February 1896 – 15 January 1970) was a Jewish-American 
journalist. Among his works were a contribution to the ex-Communist treatise The 
God that Failed, The Life of Lenin, which won the 1965 National Book Award in 
History and Biography, as well as a biography of Mahatma Gandhi entitled The Life
of Mahatma Gandhi. This book was used as the basis for the Academy Award-
winning film Gandhi. Fischer's wife, Markoosha Fischer, was also a writer.
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Flamming, Douglas. Bound for Freedom: Black Los Angeles in Jim Crow America. 
Berkeley. 2005. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520239199. 485 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Victoria 
Kuskowski. Inventory # 36427. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Paul Bontemps decided to move his family to Los 
Angeles from Louisiana in 1906 on the day he finally submitted to a strictly enforced
Southern custom–he stepped off the sidewalk to allow white men who had just 
insulted him to pass by. Friends of the Bontemps family, like many others beckoning
their loved ones West, had written that Los Angeles was ‘a city called heaven’ for 
people of color. But just how free was Southern California for African Americans? 
This splendid history, at once sweeping in its historical reach and intimate in its 
evocation of everyday life, is the first full account of Los Angeles’s black community 
in the half century before World War II. Filled with moving human drama, it brings 
alive a time and place largely ignored by historians until now, detailing African 
American community life and political activism during the city’s transformation from 
small town to sprawling metropolis. Writing with a novelist’s sensitivity to language 
and drawing from fresh historical research, Douglas Flamming takes us from 
Reconstruction to the Jim Crow era, through the Great Migration, the Roaring 
Twenties, the Great Depression, and the build-up to World War II. Along the way, he
offers rich descriptions of the community and its middle-class leadership, the women
who were front and center with men in the battle against racism in the American 
West. In addition to drawing a vivid portrait of a little-known era, Flamming shows 
that the history of race in Los Angeles is crucial for our understanding of race in 
America. The civil rights activism in Los Angeles laid the foundation for critical 
developments in the second half of the century that continue to influence us to this 
day.

Douglas Flamming is Associate Professor of History at the Georgia Institute of 
Technology and author of Creating the Modern South: Millhands and Managers in 
Dalton, Georgia, 1884—1984 (1992), winner of the Philip Taft Labor History Award.
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Fletcher, Richard. The Quest For El Cid. New York. 1990. Knopf. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394574478. 217 pages. hardcover. Front-of-
jacket photograph by Dan Lloyd Taylor. Inventory # 12101. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Rodrigo Diaz, the legendary warrior-knight of eleventh-
century Castile known as El Cid, is remembered today as the Christian hero of the 
Spanish crusade who waged wars of re-conquest for the triumph of the Cross over 
the Crescent. He is still honored in Spain as a national hero for liberating the 
fatherland from the occupying Moors. Yet, as Richard Fletcher shows in this award-
winning book, there are many contradictions between eleventh-century reality and 
the mythology that developed with the passing years. By placing El Cid in a fresh, 
historical context, Fletcher shows us an adventurous soldier of fortune who was of a
type, one of a number of 'cids,' or 'bosses,' who flourished in eleventh-century Spain.
But the El Cid of legend - the national hero - was unique in stature even in his 
lifetime. Before his death El Cid was already celebrated in a poem written in tribute 
of the conquest of Almeria; posthumously he was immortalized in the great epic 
Poema de Mio Cid and became the centerpiece for countless other works of 
literature. When he died in Valencia in 1099, he was ruler of an independent 
principality he had carved for himself in Eastern Spain. Rather than the zealous 
Christian leader many believe him to have been, Rodrigo emerges in Fletcher's 
study as a mercenary equally at home in the feudal kingdoms of northern Spain and
the exotic Moorish lands of the south, selling his martial skills to Christian and 
Muslim alike. Indeed, his very title derives from the Arabic word sayyid meaning 
'lord' or 'master.' And as there was little if any sense of Spanish nationhood in the 
eleventh century, he can hardly be credited for uniting a medieval Spanish nation. In
thisground-breaking inquiry into the life and times of El Cid, Fletcher disentangles 
fact from myth to create a striking portrait of an extraordinary man, clearly showing 
how and why legend transformed him into something he was not during his life.

Richard Alexander Fletcher (born York 28 March 1944: died Nunnington 28 
February 2005) was a historian who specialised in the medieval period.
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Foner, Eric. Politics & Ideology in the Age of the Civil War. New York. 1980. Oxford
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0195027817. 250
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22510. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Insisting that politics and ideology--two subjects eclipsed
in recent years--must remain at the forefront of any examination of nineteenth-
century America, Eric Foner, author of the landmark study of early Republican Party
ideology, Free Soil, Free Labor, Free Men, reasserts the centrality of the Civil War to
the people of that period. Foner's goal is to reintegrate the social, political, and 
intellectual history of the nineteenth century. At the same time he brings to bear on 
the study of the sectional conflict some of the insights of the new social history, 
especially its findings regarding the interplay of race, class, and labor discipline.

Eric Foner (born February 7, 1943) is an American historian. On the faculty of the 
Department of History at Columbia University since 1982, he writes extensively on 
political history, the history of freedom, the early history of the Republican Party, 
African American biography, Reconstruction, and historiography. Foner is the 
leading contemporary historian of the post-Civil War Reconstruction period, having
written Reconstruction: America's Unfinished Revolution, 1863-1877, winner of 
many prizes for history writing, and more than ten other books on the topic. In 2011,
Foner's The Fiery Trial: Abraham Lincoln and American Slavery won the Pulitzer 
Prize, Lincoln Prize, and the Bancroft Prize. Foner also won the Bancroft in 1989 for
his book Reconstruction: America's Unfinished Revolution. In 2000, he was elected
president of the American Historical Association.keywords
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Foner, Philip S. Jews in American History 1654-1865. New York. 1945. International
Publishers. 1st Edition. Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 96 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 20599. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes list of Jewish congregations in the U.S. in 1850
arranged by state, county, city, and year of founding. Selected Bibliography. 
Chapters include Jews in Colonial America, in the American Revolution, Jews and 
Jeffersonian Democracy, Jews in the War of 1812, Jewish Community on the Eve of
the Civil War, Jews and the Anti-Slavery Movement, Jews and the Civil War.

Philip Sheldon Foner (December 14, 1910 – December 13, 1994) was an American 
labor historian and teacher. Foner was a prolific author and editor of more than 100
books. He is considered a pioneer in his extensive works on the role of radicals, 
blacks, and women in American labor and political history, which were generally 
neglected in mainstream academia at the time. A Marxist thinker, he influenced 
more than a generation of scholars, inspiring some of the work published by younger
academics from the 1970s on. In 1941, Foner became a public figure as one among
26 persons fired from teaching and staff positions at City College of New York for 
political views, following an investigation of communist influence in education by a 
state legislative committee, known as the Rapp-Coudert Committee. Foner is best 
remembered for his 10-volume History of the Labor Movement in the United States,
published between 1947 and 1994. He also edited the 5-volume collection The Life
and Writings of Frederick Douglass, and wrote a biography of the abolitionist leader.
His works Organized Labor and the Black Worker, (1974 and 1982 editions) and the
two-volume Women in the American Labor Movement (1979 and 1980) also broke 
new ground in history.
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Ford, Hugh D. Published in Paris: A Literary Chronicle of Paris in the 1920s and 
1930s. New York. 1988. Collier Books. 1st of this Particular Edition. Good in Slightly
Worn Wrappers. 0020325509. 453 pages. paperback. Cover painting by Robert 
Delaunay, City of Paris, The woman and the Tower, 1925. Cover design by Darlene
Barbaria. Inventory # 36744. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The private publishers of Paris. They arrived from 
America and England over half a century ago as part of a steady stream of 
expatriate writers, painters, and dreamers. To them fell the distinction of being the 
first to publish books that were banned around the world, now accepted as classics
of modernist fiction. And to do so they gambled their time, money, and concern - 
battling printers, distributors, censors, and reviewers - and weathered the sometimes
outlandish demands of their own authors, Published in Paris is the comprehensive, 
fascinating story of this literary renaissance between the wars: of Sylvia Beach, who
published the first edition of James Joyce's Ulysses at her bookstore, Shakespeare
and Company; Robert McAlmon, whose Contact Editions launched the young Ernest
Hemingway with Three Stories and Ten Poems; Edward Titus, whose imprint, Black
Manikin Press, published the second edition of D H, Lawrence's Lady Chatterley's 
Lover and the first book- length work by Anais Nin; the notorious Harry and Caresse
Crosby, whose Black Sun Press first published Hart Crane's The Bridge; Nancy 
Cunard's Hours Press, which issued Whoroscope, the first separately published 
work by an unknown twenty-four- year-old poet, Samuel Beckett; and Jack Kahane,
whose promiscuous Obelisk Press gained even more notoriety for introducing Henry
Miller with Tropic of Cancer. A lively evocation of Paris in the 1920s and 1930s - of 
the bohemian Left Bank and the cream of the Montparnasse café society - 
Published in Paris is a unique history that highlights one of the most colorful 
chapters in twentieth-century literature, and stands as "the definitive history of the 
flowering of expatriate writing.” - Los Angeles Times. "The only history of its time that
recounts that time convincingly as I remember it” - Virgil Thomson. “Even for one 
who knew these men and women during the expatriate years, Ford’s dedicated 
chronicling of their lives and work heightens an understanding of all they were or 
sought to be" - Kay Boyle, the New York Times Book Review.
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Ford, John Anson. Thirty Explosive Years in Southern California. San Marino. 2010.
Huntington Library. 1st Huntington Library Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780873282260. 232 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37779. $14.975

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During his 24 years in office, Ford challenged the status
quo in his efforts to deal with population growth and urban sprawl. He was 
convinced that the Los Angeles County administration could meet the needs of a 
population whose racial and ethnic composition, and expectations of local 
government, were rapidly changing. This approach reflected a faith in technological
and scientific solutions to social and economic problems that prevailed in mid-20th 
century America. A new introduction by historian Michael Adamson places Ford's 
views in context, calling them 'a testament to the power of the idea of progress…just
before the growth machine that it was propelling began to break down.'

John Anson Ford (September 29, 1883 – November 3, 1983) was an American 
journalist, advertising executive and Democratic Party politician. He was a long-
serving member of the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors. Ford was born in
Waukegan, Illinois. He attended Beloit College in Beloit, Wisconsin, taught history 
and economics, then moved to Chicago, where he worked on the Chicago Tribune.
He was on the editorial board of Popular Mechanics. In 1920 he came to Los 
Angeles and entered the advertising and publicity business. Ford represented 
District 3 on the Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors from 1934 to 1958. He 
was active in Democratic Party politics, serving on the state Central Committee, as 
chair of the Los Angeles County Democratic Party, as delegate to Democratic 
National Conventions from California, Democratic candidate for U.S. Senator from 
California, 1940,[4] and as chairman of the Southern California Citizens for Kennedy
Committee. On his motion, in 1944, the Board of Supervisors established the Joint 
Committee for Interracial Progress that later became the Human Relations 
Commission.
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Fortunate Eagle, Adam. Alcatraz! Alcatraz!: The Indian Occupation of 1969-1971. 
Berkeley. Heyday Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0930588517. Heyday Books Produced in cooperation with the Golden Gate National
Park Association. 157 pages. paperback. Cover design by Jeannine Gendar. 
Inventory # 40961. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On November 20, 1969, a group of Native Americans 
landed on Alcatraz Island and claimed it as their own. They stayed for 19 months. 
While the media reported every move and the government fought to stop them, 
families moved in, thousands of supporters visited or sent .supplies, and drums beat
far into the night. After centuries of seeing their land stolen from them, Native 
Americans seized the rocky island and held onto it. Alcatraz became a symbol of 
hope, inspiration, and change for Indian people everywhere. Adam Fortunate Eagle,
one of the leading organizers of the occupation, gives a passionate, humorous, and
personal account of this exciting event that changed Indian history - and American 
history - forever.

Dr. Adam Fortunate Eagle L.H.D. (born Adam Nordwall), hereditary member of the
Red Lake Band of Chippewa Indians, is a Native American activist and was the 
principal organizer of the 1969–71 Occupation of Alcatraz by "Indians of All Tribes."
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Fossier, Robert. The Axe and the Oath: Ordinary Life in the Middle Ages. Princeton.
2010. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691143125. 384 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37768. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A SWEEPING ACCOUNT OF WHAT MEDIEVAL LIFE 
WAS LIKE FOR ORDINARY PEOPLE. Translated by Lydia G. Cochrane In The Axe
and the Oath, one of the world’s leading medieval historians presents a compelling 
picture of daily life in the Middle Ages as it was experienced by ordinary people. 
Writing for general readers, Robert Fossier vividly describes how these vulnerable 
people confronted life, from birth to death, including childhood, marriage, work, sex, 
food, illness, religion, and the natural world. While most histories of the period focus
on the ideas and actions of the few who wielded power and stress how different 
medieval people were from us, Fossier concentrates on the other nine-tenths of 
humanity in the period and concludes that ‘medieval man is us.’ Drawing on a broad
range of evidence, Fossier describes how medieval men and women encountered, 
coped with, and understood the basic material facts of their lives. We learn how 
people related to agriculture, animals, the weather, the forest, and the sea; how they
used alcohol and drugs; and how they buried their dead. But The Axe and the Oath 
is about much more than simply the material demands of life. We also learn how 
ordinary people experienced the social, cultural, intellectual, and spiritual aspects of
medieval life, from memory and imagination to writing and the Church. The result is
a sweeping new vision of the Middle Ages that will entertain and enlighten readers.

Robert Fossier (4 September 1927 – 25 May 2012) was a French Historian, 
specializing in the Western Middle Ages.
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Fothergill, Alastair. Planet Earth: As You’ve Never Seen It Before. Berkeley. 2007. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520250543. 312 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40886. $39.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A visual odyssey that will change the way we see our 
planet, this remarkable book, companion to the acclaimed Discovery Channel/ BBC
series, is an enduring and awe-inspiring record of one of the most ambitious natural
history projects ever undertaken. Using the latest aerial surveillance, state-of-the-art
cameras, and high definition technology, the creators of Planet Earth have 
assembled more than 400 stunning photographs of wondrous natural landscapes 
from around the globe, including incredible footage of the rarely spotted, almost 
mythical creatures that live in these habitats. Many of the images reveal inaccessible
places that few have seen and record animal behavior that has never been filmed or
photographed before. With the help of this highly advanced technology and the 
world's premier wildlife photographers, the book takes us on a spectacular journey 
from the world's greatest rivers and impressive gorges, to its mightiest mountains, 
hidden caves and caverns, and vast deserts. Planet Earth captures breathtaking 
sequences of predators and their prey, lush vistas of forests viewed from the tops of
towering trees, the oceans and their mysterious creatures viewed from beneath the
surface, and much more--in a magnificent adventure that brings unknown wonders 
of the natural world into our living rooms. Copub: BBC Worldwide Americas.

Alastair Fothergill (born 10 April 1960) is a British producer of nature documentaries
for television and cinema. He is the series producer of the series The Blue Planet 
(2001), Planet Earth (2006) and the co-director of the associated feature films Deep
Blue and Earth.
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Fradkin, Philip L. and Fradkin, Alex L. The Left Coast: California on the edge. 
Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780520255098. Photos by Alex L. Fradkin and Text by Philip L. Fradkin.
77 color illustrations, 1 b/w photograph, 1 map. A Director’s Circle Book. 232 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 37897. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Philip L. Fradkin, one of California’s most acclaimed 
environmental historians, felt drawn to the coast as soon as he arrived in California 
in 1960. His first book, California: The Golden Coast, captured the wonder of the 
shoreline’s natural beauty along with the controversies it engendered. In The Left 
Coast, the author and his photographer son, Alex L. Fradkin, revisit some of the 
same places they explored together in the early 1970s. From their written and visual
approaches, this father-son team brings a unique generational perspective to the 
subject. Mixing history, geography, interviews, personal experiences, and 
photographs, they find a wealth of stories and memorable sights in the multiplicity of
landscapes, defined by them as the Wild, Agricultural, Residential, Tourist, 
Recreational, Industrial, Military, and Political coasts. Alex L. Fradkin’s expressive 
photographs add a layer of meaning, enriching the subject with their distinctive 
eloquence while bringing a visual dimension to his father’s words. In this way, the 
book becomes the story of a close relationship within a probing study of a varied and
contested coastline.

Philip L. Fradkin is the author of eleven books, including The Great Earthquake and
Firestorms of 1906 and Wallace Stegner and the American West, both from UC 
Press. Alex L. Fradkin is a fine art photographer whose work is held in the 
collections of the Art Institute of Chicago, Museum of Contemporary Photography, 
and the Portland Art Museum.
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Fradkin, Philip L. The Seven States of California: A Human & Natural History. New 
York. 1995. Henry Holt. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0805019472. 474 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Russell Gordon. Inventory # 21679. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In THE SEVEN STATES OF CALIFORNIA, Philip 
Fradkin divides California into seven distinct ecological and cultural provinces - from
the hot deserts and high peaks that mirror the Southwest and the Rockies to the rain
forests, the farmlands that feed a nation, the Maine-like rocky coast, the sandy 
beaches, and the cold steppes. From each he selects one emblematic feature - a 
chain of dry lakes, and ocean inlet, an earthquake fault, a river - upon which to hang
a series of linked stories about natural objects and human characters as dissimilar 
as Native Americans and ranchers, missile scientists and dam builders, movie 
actors and real estate developers.

Philip L. Fradkin (February 28, 1935 – July 8, 2012) was an American 
environmentalist historian, journalist, and author. Fradkin authored books ranging 
from Alaska, California, and Nevada, with topics ranging from water conservation, 
earthquakes, and nuclear weapons. Born in Manhattan, Fradkin grew up in 
Montclair, New Jersey and attended Montclair Kimberley Academy, graduating in 
the class of 1953. In 1964, Fradkin began working for the Los Angeles Times, and 
the following year was part of the metropolitan staff awarded a Pulitzer Prize for its 
work on the 1965 Watts riots. In 2005, Fradkin was given the California Award by 
the Commonwealth Club of California. He commented on controversial issues such
as plagiarism allegations towards Wallace Stegner's Pulitzer Prize-winning novel, 
Angle of Repose, based on the letters of the American Old West author Mary 
Hallock Foote.
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Franck, Irene M. and Brownstone, David M. To the Ends of the Earth. New York. 
1984. Facts On File. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With Some
Tears. 0871966476. 472 pages. hardcover. Jacket design: Edward Smith Design, 
Inc. Inventory # 3469. $32.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - TO THE ENDS OF THE EARTH offers voyages on more
than 45 of the principal travel and trade routes of history. Each of the 31 chapters 
traces one or more routes, tracking the course of each one over the landscape and 
following the history of the route in contemporary accounts gleaned from the writings
of travelers from many centuries. The character of each route comes to life in these
accounts, and each is fully illustrated not only with maps, but also with linecuts and 
photographs of the routes in past and present times. In all, over 50 maps, and 200 
color and black-and-white illustrations complement the text. The routes have been 
selected from all parts of the world, based on their significance in history and their 
unique qualities. The result is a moving and vital story of the course of migrations 
settlements, empires, wars commerce - indeed, of the course of human history. 
Lovers of history and travel will most certainly be fascinated by this enchanting book.
The routes covered are: The Ambassador’s Road and the Burma Road; The Amber
Routes; The Appian Way and the Egnatian Way; The California Mission Trail; The 
Cape Horn Route; The Cape of Good Hope Route; The Eurasian Steppe Route and
the Russian River Routes; The Great Desert Route and the Persian Royal Road; 
The Great North Road; The Great Trek Route and the Missionary Road; The 
Heraclean Way; The Inca Royal Road; The Incense Road and the Pilgrimage Road;
The Indian Grand Road; The Mediterranean-Black Sea Routes; The Mississippi 
Route; The Mohawk Trail; The Nile Route and the Sudan Route; The North Atlantic
Route; The Northeast Passage; The Oregon Trail and the California Trail; The 
Orient Route; The Panama Route; The Sahara Routes; The St. Lawrence-Great 
Lakes Route; The Santa Fe Trail and the Chihuahua Trail; The Silk Road; The Spice
Route; The Trans-Canada Route; The Western Seaways and the Tin Routes; The 
Wilderness Road and Trans-Appalachian Routes.

Irene M. Franck and David M. Brownstone are experienced authors with a strong 
love of history and travel.
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Fraser, Ronald. In Hiding: The Life of Manuel Cortes. New York. 1972. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394479416. 238 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 3473. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The moving chronicle of a man’s incredible, generation-
long concealment, IN HIDING is the story of Manuel Cortes, the mayor of a village 
near Malaga before its fall to Franco’s forces during the Spanish Civil War. In 1969, 
following an amnesty declaration by the government, the mayor came out of hiding
—thirty years’ incarceration in his own home, time often passed literally in nooks and
crannies of a wall. On one level this is the simple and dramatic story of his and his 
wife’s and daughter’s everyday toil to earn their livelihood, to keep up the outward 
appearance of normal lives, to withstand searches, interrogations, fire and sickness
without giving away their mortal secret. As such it is a testimony to man’s infinite 
resourcefulness and capacity for survival. On a second level, this is a rousing 
account by an exceptional man of sixty years of Spanish history that touched his life,
a knowing and humane depiction of the social and human texture of village life and 
politics that formed the bedrock of agrarian Spain.

Ronald Angus Fraser (9 December 1930 – 10 February 2012) was a British historian
noted for his oral histories and in particular for Blood of Spain, his oral history of the
Spanish Civil War.
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Fraser, Ronald. Tajos: The Story of a Village on the Costa del Sol. New York. 1973.
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0394480023. 285 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph: Peter Keen. Inventory # 
3474. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Each year several hundred thousand American tourists 
descend on southern Spain’s Costa del Sol to enjoy the bustle of its Mediterranean 
resorts and picturesque mountain villages. Tourism suddenly burst upon the land 
and people of this region in the late 1950s, snatching them almost overnight from a 
seemingly timeless rural culture and subsistence economy. Before 1900 this had 
been a prosperous vine-growing region. Ruined by phylloxera, it came to witness 
despair, flight from the land, civil war, repression and continuing poverty. Then 
suddenly tourism sparked a transformation of staggering dimensions unrivaled even
by the turmoil of the Civil War. Ronald Fraser has set out to capture this saga 
through the voices of the inhabitants of Tajos. Some sixty men and women – 
laborers, landowners and officials, shopgirls, bartenders, and resident foreigners – 
speak of their lives and aspirations throughout this century. Ronald Fraser has 
skillfully woven their accounts into a richly human book.

Ronald Angus Fraser (9 December 1930 – 10 February 2012) was a British historian
noted for his oral histories and in particular for Blood of Spain, his oral history of the
Spanish Civil War.
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Freedman, Jeffrey. A Poisoned Chalice. Princeton. 2002. Princeton University 
Press. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0691002339. 256 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34926. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Poisoned Chalice tells the story of a long-forgotten 
criminal case: the poisoning of the communion wine in Zurich’s main cathedral in 
1776. The story is riveting and mysterious, full of bizarre twists and colorful 
characters—an anti-clerical gravedigger, a hard-drinking drifter, a defrocked minister
—who come to life in a series of dramatic criminal trials. But it is also far more than 
just a good story. In the wider world of German-speaking Europe, writes Jeffrey 
Freedman, the affair became a cause célèbre, the object of a lively public debate 
that focused on an issue much on the minds of intellectuals in the age of 
Enlightenment: the problem of evil. Contemporaries were unable to ascribe any 
rational motive to an attempt to poison hundreds of worshippers. Such a crime 
pointed beyond reason to moral depravity so radical it seemed diabolic. By following
contemporaries as they struggled to comprehend an act of inscrutable evil, this book
brings to life a key episode in the history of the German Enlightenment—an episode
in which the Enlightenment was forced to interrogate the very limits of reason itself.
Twentieth-century horrors have familiarized us with the type of evil that so shocked 
the men and women of the eighteenth century. Does this familiarity give us any 
special insight into the affair of the poisoned chalice? In its final chapter, the book 
takes up this question, reflecting on the nature of historical knowledge through an 
imaginary dialogue with Enlightenment-era interlocutors. But it does not reach any 
definitive conclusion about what happened in the Zurich cathedral in 1776. To 
search for the truth about such a mystery is merely to extend a dialogue begun in 
the eighteenth century, and that dialogue is as open-ended as the process of 
Enlightenment itself.

Jeffrey Freedman is Professor of European History at Yeshiva University.
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Friedman, David M. A Mind of Its Own: A Cultural History of the Penis. New York. 
2001. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684853205. 358
pages. hardcover. Cover: Evan Gaffney. Inventory # 31030. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Setting out to 'make intellectual and emotional sense of a
man's relationship with his defining organ,' David Friedman moves from highbrow to
lowbrow in this lighthearted but substantive cultural history. Successively viewed as
a life source, a symbol of a sacred covenant with God, an emblem of shame, an 
instrument of domination, a mere prop for the pharmaceutical companies, and 
finally, as simply a means of penetration-the penis has always been at the core of 
Western man's (and woman's) cultural evolution. With such luminaries as Leonardo
da Vinci, Sigmund Freud, Walt Whitman, and Norman Mailer marking their territory 
on the subject, A Mind of Its Own is an intelligent and often hilarious account of 
man's complicated bond with his closest friend.

David M. Friedman was a staff writer for the Philadelphia Daily News and New York
Newsday before he began writing books. Along with Wilde in America: Oscar Wilde
and the Invention of Modern Celebrity, he is the author of A Mind of Its Own: A 
Cultural History of the Penis, which was published in twenty countries, and The 
Immortalists: Charles Lindbergh, Dr. Alexis Carrel, and Their Daring Quest to Live 
Forever.
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Friedman, Thomas L. The World Is Flat: A Brief History of the Twenty-first Century.
New York. 2005. Farrar Straus Giroux. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0374292884. 488 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Dean Nicastro. 
Inventory # 41576. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When scholars write the history of the world twenty years
from now, and they come to the chapter 'Y2K to March 2004,' what will they say was
the most crucial development? The attacks on the World Trade Center on 9/11 and 
the Iraq war? Or the convergence of technology and events that allowed India, 
China, and so many other countries to become part of the global supply chain for 
services and manufacturing, creating an explosion of wealth in the middle classes of
the world's two biggest nations, giving them a huge new stake in the success of 
globalization? And with this 'flattening' of the globe, which requires us to run faster in
order to stay in place, has the world gotten too small and too fast for human beings
and their political systems to adjust in a stable manner? In this brilliant new book, 
the award-winning New York Times columnist Thomas Friedman demystifies the 
brave new world for readers, allowing them to make sense of the often bewildering 
global scene unfolding before their eyes. With his inimitable ability to translate 
complex foreign policy and economic issues, Friedman explains how the flattening 
of the world happened at the dawn of the twenty-first century; what it means to 
countries, companies, communities, and individuals; and how governments and 
societies can, and must, adapt. The World Is Flat is the timely and essential update
on globalization, its successes and discontents, powerfully illuminated by one of our
most respected journalists.

Thomas Loren Friedman (born July 20, 1953) is an American journalist, columnist 
and author. He writes a twice-weekly column for The New York Times and has 
written extensively on foreign affairs including global trade, the Middle East, 
globalization, and environmental issues, and has won the Pulitzer Prize three times.
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Fuentes, Carlos. A New Time For Mexico. New York. 1996. Farrar Straus Giroux. 
1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374221707. Translated from the 
Spanish by Marina Gutman Castaneda & The Author. 216 pages. hardcover. Jacket
design by michael ian kaye. Jacket photo by Tina Modotti, Courtesy throckmorton 
fine art, inc., New York, N.Y. Author photo by miguel gener. Inventory # 22482. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From time immemorial, Mexico’s legendary beauty - from
its torrid tropical coasts and lush valleys to its high, dry plateaus and towering 
volcanoes - has been matched by intense historical drama. Mayan mythmakers, 
Aztec emperors, Spanish conquistadors, Yankee and French invaders, dictators, 
and peasant revolutionaries are not only part of Mexico’s past but still vivid 
influences in its present. And now, writes Carlos Fuentes, Mexico is facing a new 
time, even as it must stay true to its place in history. Torn between tradition and 
modernity, impatient with an exhausted political system but unsure how and with 
what to replace it, Mexicans are struggling to make the transition from authoritarian 
to democratic politics. But where will they find the serenity and strength to respond 
to their political, economic, and moral crises? Fuentes’s bold and timely study 
discusses the origins and nature of the unforeseen, tumultuous events that have 
recently transformed Mexico’s politics and society. The year 1994 began with the 
rebellion in Chiapas and continued with a rash of assassinations, the break between
Presidents Salinas and Zedillo, and continual traumas for a society that has never 
known - yet hungers for - democratic self-rule. Fuentes takes us on his personal 
quest for the human meaning of this new time; his urgent assessment is a major 
statement from one of Mexico’s wisest, most influential commentators.

Carlos Fuentes Macías (November 11, 1928 – May 15, 2012) was a Mexican 
novelist and essayist. Among his works are The Death of Artemio Cruz (1962), Aura
(1962), The Old Gringo (1985) and Christopher Unborn (1987). In his obituary, the 
New York Times described him as ‘one of the most admired writers in the Spanish-
speaking world’ and an important influence on the Latin American Boom, the 
‘explosion of Latin American literature in the 1960s and '70s’, while The Guardian 
called him ‘Mexico's most celebrated novelist’.
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Fuentes, Carlos. A New Time For Mexico. New York. 1996. Farrar Straus Giroux. 
1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket That Has A Very Small Hole At the 
Front Near The Bottom. 0374221707. Translated from the Spanish by Marina 
Gutman Castaneda & The Author. 216 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by michael 
ian kaye. Jacket photo by Tina Modotti, Courtesy throckmorton fine art, inc., New 
York, N.Y. Author photo by miguel gener. Inventory # 28528. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From time immemorial, Mexico’s legendary beauty - from
its torrid tropical coasts and lush valleys to its high, dry plateaus and towering 
volcanoes - has been matched by intense historical drama. Mayan mythmakers, 
Aztec emperors, Spanish conquistadors, Yankee and French invaders, dictators, 
and peasant revolutionaries are not only part of Mexico’s past but still vivid 
influences in its present. And now, writes Carlos Fuentes, Mexico is facing a new 
time, even as it must stay true to its place in history. Torn between tradition and 
modernity, impatient with an exhausted political system but unsure how and with 
what to replace it, Mexicans are struggling to make the transition from authoritarian 
to democratic politics. But where will they find the serenity and strength to respond 
to their political, economic, and moral crises? Fuentes’s bold and timely study 
discusses the origins and nature of the unforeseen, tumultuous events that have 
recently transformed Mexico’s politics and society. The year 1994 began with the 
rebellion in Chiapas and continued with a rash of assassinations, the break between
Presidents Salinas and Zedillo, and continual traumas for a society that has never 
known - yet hungers for - democratic self-rule. Fuentes takes us on his personal 
quest for the human meaning of this new time; his urgent assessment is a major 
statement from one of Mexico’s wisest, most influential commentators.

Carlos Fuentes Macías (November 11, 1928 – May 15, 2012) was a Mexican 
novelist and essayist. Among his works are The Death of Artemio Cruz (1962), Aura
(1962), The Old Gringo (1985) and Christopher Unborn (1987). In his obituary, the 
New York Times described him as ‘one of the most admired writers in the Spanish-
speaking world’ and an important influence on the Latin American Boom, the 
‘explosion of Latin American literature in the 1960s and '70s’, while The Guardian 
called him ‘Mexico's most celebrated novelist’.
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Fuentes, Carlos. The Buried Mirror: Reflections On Spain and the New World. 
Boston. 1992. Houghton Mifflin. Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0395479789. paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 24808. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IIn his introduction to this passionate history of Spain and
the Spanish-speaking peoples of the Americas, Carlos Fuentes asks the question:
What do we really have to celebrate of Columbus’s historic voyage to the New 
World? After all, the quincentennial of the ‘discovery of America’ finds Latin 
American republics in a state of deep crisis, with inflation, unemployment, and 
excessive foreign debt threatening their still precarious economic and political 
institutions. From the mysterious cave drawings at Altamira to the explosive graffiti 
on the walls of East Los Angeles, images of Spain and the Americas speak to us of 
the great variety of Spanish culture. Carlos Fuentes knows this culture intimately. 
Combining a sophisticated perspective on world events and a novelist’s eye for irony
and metaphor, he weaves a historical narrative of dazzling color and vibrancy. 
Sweeping across centuries of tumultuous history, Fuentes gives new life to 
monarchs and conquistadors, to Indian cultures and revolutions, and finally to 
modern-day Spain, Latin America, and the Hispanic United States, History and its 
players come alive on every page, in the stories of the famous and the little-known, 
the heroes and tyrants, martyrs and saints, virgins and kings. Using the illuminating
metaphor of mirrors, inspired by mirrors found in ancient burial caches in the 
Americas, Fuentes challenges us to think in new ways about how a national 
character is formed, how a stereotype evolves, and what continuities are discovered
when a human community truly understands its roots.

Carlos Fuentes Macías (November 11, 1928 – May 15, 2012) was a Mexican 
novelist and essayist. Among his works are The Death of Artemio Cruz (1962), Aura
(1962), The Old Gringo (1985) and Christopher Unborn (1987). In his obituary, the 
New York Times described him as ‘one of the most admired writers in the Spanish-
speaking world’ and an important influence on the Latin American Boom, the 
‘explosion of Latin American literature in the 1960s and '70s’, while The Guardian 
called him ‘Mexico's most celebrated novelist’.
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Fuentes, Carlos. The Buried Mirror: Reflections On Spain and the New World. 
Boston. 1992. Houghton Mifflin. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0395479789. 399 pages. hardcover. Front jacket painting by Diego Velazquez - 'Las
Meninas'. Inventory # 16293. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IIn his introduction to this passionate history of Spain and
the Spanish-speaking peoples of the Americas, Carlos Fuentes asks the question:
What do we really have to celebrate of Columbus’s historic voyage to the New 
World? After all, the quincentennial of the ‘discovery of America’ finds Latin 
American republics in a state of deep crisis, with inflation, unemployment, and 
excessive foreign debt threatening their still precarious economic and political 
institutions. From the mysterious cave drawings at Altamira to the explosive graffiti 
on the walls of East Los Angeles, images of Spain and the Americas speak to us of 
the great variety of Spanish culture. Carlos Fuentes knows this culture intimately. 
Combining a sophisticated perspective on world events and a novelist’s eye for irony
and metaphor, he weaves a historical narrative of dazzling color and vibrancy. 
Sweeping across centuries of tumultuous history, Fuentes gives new life to 
monarchs and conquistadors, to Indian cultures and revolutions, and finally to 
modern-day Spain, Latin America, and the Hispanic United States, History and its 
players come alive on every page, in the stories of the famous and the little-known, 
the heroes and tyrants, martyrs and saints, virgins and kings. Using the illuminating
metaphor of mirrors, inspired by mirrors found in ancient burial caches in the 
Americas, Fuentes challenges us to think in new ways about how a national 
character is formed, how a stereotype evolves, and what continuities are discovered
when a human community truly understands its roots.

Carlos Fuentes Macías (November 11, 1928 – May 15, 2012) was a Mexican 
novelist and essayist. Among his works are The Death of Artemio Cruz (1962), Aura
(1962), The Old Gringo (1985) and Christopher Unborn (1987). In his obituary, the 
New York Times described him as ‘one of the most admired writers in the Spanish-
speaking world’ and an important influence on the Latin American Boom, the 
‘explosion of Latin American literature in the 1960s and '70s’, while The Guardian 
called him ‘Mexico's most celebrated novelist’.
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Fuller, Thomas. The Worthies of England. London. 1952. George Allen and Unwin. 
1st Edition. Good. No Dustjacket. 717 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26454. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lists the counties of England with brief historical 
comments plus lists of eminent citizens. Abridged reprint of much earlier work. 
Contents. Glossary. Bibliography. Indexes. Arranged geographically by counties with
each chapter discussing Native Commodities, the Manufactures, Medicinal Waters,
The Buildings, The Wonders, Local Proverbs, The Medicinal Herbs, Musicians; 
Builders of Churches, Free Schools and Colleges; Bridges, Of Modern Battles, The
Worthies of the area. A witty and quirky encyclopedia of England written in the 17th
century.

Thomas Fuller (baptized 19 June 1608 – 16 August 1661) was an English 
churchman and historian. He is now remembered for his writings, particularly his 
Worthies of England, published in 1662 after his death. He was a prolific author, and
one of the first English writers able to live by his pen (and his many patrons).
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Galeano, Eduardo. Upside Down: A Primer For the Looking-Glass World. New York.
2000. Metropolitan/Holt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0805063757. Engravings by Jose Guadalupe Posada. Translated from the Spanish
by Mark Fried. 358 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Jose Guadalupe Posada.
Jacket design by Raquel Jaramillo. Inventory # 28323. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the author of the incomparable MEMORY OF FIRE
trilogy, winner of the 1989 American Book Award, a bitingly funny, kaleidoscope 
vision of the First World through the eyes of the Third Recipient of the first Lannan 
Prize for Cultural Freedom, Eduardo Gateano combines a novelist’s intensity, a 
poet’s lyricism, a journalist’s fearlessness, and the strong judgments of an engaged
historian. His classic Memory of Fire trilogy caught as never before the history of the
Americas through a panoramic series of vignettes that swept the reader from the 
first native creation myth to Last night’s news. Now, in Upside Down, Galeano offers
an eloquent, passionate, sometimes hilarious exposé of our First World privileges 
and assumptions. In a series of lesson plans and a ‘program of study’ about our 
beleaguered planet, Upside Down takes us on a wild trip through the global looking
glass. From a master class in ‘The Impunity of Power’ to a seminar on ‘The Sacred
Car,’ with tips along the way on ‘How to Resist Useless Vices’ and a declaration of 
‘The Right to Rave,’ Gateano surveys a world unevenly divided between abundance
and deprivation, carnival and torture, power and its Lack. We have accepted a 
‘reality’ we should reject, he teaches us, one where poverty kills, people are hungry,
machines are more precious than humans, and children work from dark to dark. In 
the north, we are fed on a diet of artificial need and all made the same by the things
we own; the south is the galley slave enabling our greed. A work of fire and charm,
UPSIDE DOWN makes us see our world anew and even glimpse how we might set 
it right.

Eduardo Hughes Galeano (born 3 September 1940) is a Uruguayan journalist, writer
and novelist. His best known works are Memoria del fuego (Memory of Fire Trilogy,
1986) and Las venas abiertas de América Latina (Open Veins of Latin America, 
1971) which have been translated into 20 languages and transcend orthodox 
genres: combining fiction, journalism, political analysis, and history. The author 
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Garcia Marquez, Gabriel. News of a Kidnapping. New York. 1997. Knopf. 
Uncorrected Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 0375400516. Translated from the 
Spanish by Edith Grossman. 281 pages. paperback. Inventory # 23941. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This astonishing book by the Nobel laureate Gabriel 
Garcia Márquez chronicles the 1990 kidnappings of ten Colombian men and women
- all journalists but one - by the Medellin drug boss Pablo Escobar. The carefully 
orchestrated abductions were Escobar’s attempt to extort from the government its 
assurance that he, and other narcotics traffickers, would not be extradited to the 
United States if they were to surrender. From the highest corridors of government to
the domain of the ruthless drug cartels, we watch the unfolding of a bizarre drama 
replete with fascinating characters: César Gaviria, the nation’s cool and secretive 
president; Diana Turbay, a famous television journalist and magazine editor; three 
indomitable women who are imprisoned for miserable months in a small room with a
light perpetually on; an eighty-two-year-old priest with a mission to bring the regime
and the cartel to the negotiating table; and Escobar himself, the legendary drug 
baron who changes his bodyguards daily and main- tains a private zoo with giraffes
and hippos from Africa. All of this takes place in a country where presidential 
candidates and cabinet officers are routinely assassinated; where police go into the
Medellin slums to murder boys they think may be working for Escobar; but where 
brave and honest citizens are trying desperately to make democracy survive.

GABRIEL GARCIA MARQUEZ was born in Aracataca, Colombia, in 1928. He 
attended the University of Bogota and later worked as a reporter for the Colombian 
newspaper El Espectador and as a foreign correspondent in Rome, Paris, 
Barcelona, Caracas, and New York. He is the author of many novels and collections
of stories-including NO ONE WRITES TO THE COLONEL AND OTHER STORIES,
THE AUTUMN OF THE PATRIARCH, INNOCENT ERËNDIRA AND OTHER 
STORIES, IN EVIL HOUR, LEAF STORM AND OTHER STORIES, CHRONICLE 
OF A DEATH FORETOLD, LOVE IN THE TIME OF CHOLERA, and ONE 
HUNDRED YEARS OF SOLITUDE. Garcia Márquez was awarded the Nobel Prize 
for Literature in 1982.
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Garland, Sherry. Dear America - a Line in the Sand : The Alamo Diary of Lucinda 
Lawrence : Gonzales, Texas, 1836. New York. 1998. Scholastic. Reprinted 
Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 0590394665. 206 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37920. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the journal she receives for her twelfth birthday in 
1835, Lucinda Lawrence describes the hardships her family and other residents of 
the 'Texas colonies' endure when they decide to face the Mexicans in a fight for their
freedom.

Sherry Garland is the award-winning author of more than thirty books for children, 
teens and adults. Several of her books focus on Vietnam due to her association with
Vietnamese families in Houston, TX. As a fifth generation Texan, she sets many of 
her novels in the Lone Star State. She also loves American History and is the author
of the Voices of History picture book series. Ms. Garland has spoken at hundreds of
schools and conferences across the USA and traveled to Asia three times to speak
at International Schools. She also traveled to Vietnam for research.
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Garrioch, David. The Making of Revolutionary Paris. Berkeley. 2002. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520232534. 383 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36139. $55

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The sights, sounds, and smells of life on the streets and 
in the houses of eighteenth-century Paris rise from the pages of this marvelously 
anecdotal chronicle of a perpetually alluring city during one hundred years of 
extraordinary social and cultural change. An excellent general history as well as an 
innovative synthesis of new research, The Making of Revolutionary Paris combines
vivid portraits of individual lives, accounts of social trends, and analyses of 
significant events as it explores the evolution of Parisian society during the 
eighteenth century and reveals the city’s pivotal role in shaping the French 
Revolution. David Garrioch rewrites the origins of the Parisian Revolution as the 
story of an urban metamorphosis stimulated by factors such as the spread of the 
Enlightenment, the growth of consumerism, and new ideas about urban space. With
an eye on the broad social trends emerging during the century, he focuses his 
narrative on such humble but fascinating aspects of daily life as traffic congestion, a
controversy over the renumbering of houses, and the ever-present dilemma of 
where to bury the dead. He describes changes in family life and women’s social 
status, in religion, in the literary imagination, and in politics. Paris played a significant
role in sparking the French Revolution, and in turn, the Revolution changed the city,
not only its political structures but also its social organization, gender ideologies, and
cultural practices. This book is the first to look comprehensively at the effect of the 
Revolution on city life. Based on the author’s own research in Paris and on the most
current scholarship, this absorbing book takes French history in new directions, 
providing a new understanding of the Parisian and the European past.

David Garrioch is Associate Professor of History at Monash University, Australia, 
and author of The Formation of the Parisian Bourgeoisie, 1690-1830 (1996) and 
Neighborhood and Community in Paris, 1740-1790 (1986).
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Gates, Henry Louis Jr. Lincoln on Race & Slavery. Princeton. 2009. Princeton 
University Press. Uncorrected Advance Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780691142340. Edited & With An Introduction By Henry Louis Gates Jr. Co-edited
by Donald Yacovone. 328 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38288. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Generations of Americans have debated the meaning of
Abraham Lincoln's views on race and slavery. He issued the Emancipation 
Proclamation, authorized the use of black troops during the Civil War, supported a 
constitutional amendment to outlaw slavery, and eventually advocated giving the 
vote to black veterans and to what he referred to as 'very intelligent negroes.' But he
also harbored grave doubts about the intellectual capacity of African Americans, 
publicly used the n-word until at least 1862, enjoyed 'darky' jokes and black-faced 
minstrel shows, and long favored permanent racial segregation and the voluntary 
'colonization' of freed slaves in Africa, the Caribbean, or South America. In this 
book-the first complete collection of Lincoln's important writings on both race and 
slavery-readers can explore these contradictions through Lincoln's own words. 
Acclaimed Harvard scholar and documentary filmmaker Henry Louis Gates, Jr., 
presents the full range of Lincoln's views, gathered from his private letters, 
speeches, official documents, and even race jokes, arranged chronologically from 
the late 1830s to the 1860s. Complete with definitive texts, rich historical notes, and
Gates's original introduction, this book charts the progress of a war within Lincoln 
himself. We witness his struggles with conflicting aims and ideas-a hatred of slavery
and a belief in the political equality of all men, but also anti-black prejudices and a 
determination to preserve the Union even at the cost of preserving slavery. We also
watch the evolution of his racial views, especially in reaction to the heroic fighting of
black Union troops. At turns inspiring and disturbing,Lincoln on Race and Slavery is 
indispensable for understanding what Lincoln's views meant for his generation-and
what they mean for our own.

Henry Louis Gates, Jr., is the Alphonse Fletcher University Professor and director of
the W.E.B. Du Bois Institute for African and African American Research at Harvard
University. Donald Yacovone has written and edited a number of books, including 
FREEDOM'S JOURNEY: AFRICAN AMERICAN VOICES OF THE CIVIL WAR.
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Gay, Peter. A Loss of Mastery: Puritan Historians in Colonial America. new York. 
1968. Vintage Books. 1st Vintage Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 165 
pages. paperback. V463. Cover design by John Alcorn. Inventory # 25177. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Gay has written an interesting and stimulating group of 
essays dealing with the writing of history by New England Puritans: William 
Bradford, Cotton Mather, and Jonathan Edwards specifically. the book is 
recommended for its point of view and its extensive bibliography which is as 
provocative in its presentation as the author’s thesis.’ – Choice. ‘Gay, a historian of 
the Enlightenment, is concerned with the ‘Europeanness of the early American 
experience.’ His concern should be shared by others, for to understand that aspect 
of American culture is to be lifted out of a parochialism too common in American 
history writing.’ - Michael Kraus, The Journal of American History. ‘Mr. Gay is a 
thoughtful and learned man. Is it possible that A Loss of Mastery forecasts the next 
trend in the study of Puritanism?’ - Frederick B. Tolles, American Literature. ‘. [a] 
learned, acute and combative book.’ - D. W. Brogan, Encounter.

Peter Gay (born Peter Joachim Fröhlich; June 20, 1923 – May 12, 2015) was a 
German-American historian, educator and author. He was Sterling Professor of 
History at Yale University and former director of the New York Public Library's 
Center for Scholars and Writers (1997–2003). Gay received the American Historical
Association's (AHA) Award for Scholarly Distinction in 2004. He authored over 25 
books, including The Enlightenment: An Interpretation, a multi-volume award winner;
Weimar Culture: The Outsider as Insider (1968), a bestseller; and the widely 
translated Freud: A Life for Our Time (1988). Gay was born in Berlin in 1923 and 
immigrated to the United States in 1941.
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Gay, Peter. Education of the Senses: The Bourgeois Experience Volume 1, Victoria
To Freud. New York. 1984. Oxford University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0195033523. 543 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 943. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With this book, Peter Gay begins a project of enormous 
scope and imagination: a multi-volume study of the European and American middle
classes from the 1820s to the outbreak of World War I. he Bourgeois Experience, 
which will eventually comprise at least five volumes, explores the much-neglected 
but all-important role that human drives and emotions played in the shaping of 
Victorian culture. In Education of the Senses Gay re-examines the sexual behavior 
and attitudes of the Victorians, overturning many persistent myths about the era and
challenging, in particular, the notion that bourgeois women could not enjoy sexuality.
Immense in scope yet finely detailed, this book abounds in fascinating glimpses of 
individual lives. A provocative and absorbing study, Education of the Senses marks
an auspicious beginning to a project that promises to change the way we view the 
past. Renowned historian Peter Gay examines the 'inner life' of the middle class, 
depicting a bourgeoisie far more open and far less hypocritical than its critics have 
maintained. The figures on these pages include Dickens, Flaubert, Delacroix, Millet,
Bocklin, George Eliot, William James and more.

Peter Gay (born Peter Joachim Fröhlich; June 20, 1923 – May 12, 2015) was a 
German-American historian, educator and author. He was Sterling Professor of 
History at Yale University and former director of the New York Public Library's 
Center for Scholars and Writers (1997–2003). Gay received the American Historical
Association's (AHA) Award for Scholarly Distinction in 2004. He authored over 25 
books, including The Enlightenment: An Interpretation, a multi-volume award winner;
Weimar Culture: The Outsider as Insider (1968), a bestseller; and the widely 
translated Freud: A Life for Our Time (1988). Gay was born in Berlin in 1923 and 
immigrated to the United States in 1941.
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Gay, Peter. The Bridge of Criticism. New York. 1970. Harper & Row. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Price-Clipped Dustjacket. 173 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Guy Fleming. Inventory # 4088. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE BRIDGE OF CRITICISM is a serious and yet playful
attempt to sum up some of the main ideas of the Enlightenment and its effect on the
modern world. The form is a dialogue between Voltaire (for the defense) and 
Erasmus (for the prosecution) moderated by Lucian. Discussed are the meaning of 
history, the concepts of happiness, reason and the imagination, and existentialism.
Although this little book is full of learning, its almost Shavian play of ideas turns it 
into an intellectual scherzo that will both entertain and instruct the reader.

Peter Gay (born Peter Joachim Fröhlich; June 20, 1923 – May 12, 2015) was a 
German-American historian, educator and author. He was Sterling Professor of 
History at Yale University and former director of the New York Public Library's 
Center for Scholars and Writers (1997–2003). Gay received the American Historical
Association's (AHA) Award for Scholarly Distinction in 2004. He authored over 25 
books, including The Enlightenment: An Interpretation, a multi-volume award winner;
Weimar Culture: The Outsider as Insider (1968), a bestseller; and the widely 
translated Freud: A Life for Our Time (1988). Gay was born in Berlin in 1923 and 
immigrated to the United States in 1941. From 1948 to 1955 he was a political 
science professor at Columbia University, and then a history professor from 1955 to
1969. He left Columbia in 1969 to join Yale University’s History Department as 
Professor of Comparative and Intellectual European History, and was named 
Sterling Professor of History in 1984.
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Geary, Patrick J. Myth of Nations: The Medieval Origins of Europe. Princeton. 2001.
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0691090548. 261 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34927. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Modern-day Europeans by the millions proudly trace 
back their national identities to the Celts, Franks, Gauls, Goths, Huns, or Serbs—or
some combination of the various peoples who inhabited, traversed, or pillaged their
continent more than a thousand years ago. According to Patrick Geary, this is 
historical nonsense. The idea that national character is fixed for all time in a simpler,
distant past is groundless, he argues in this unflinching reconsideration of European
nationhood. Few of the peoples that many Europeans honor as sharing their sense
of nation had comparably homogeneous identities; even the Huns, he points out, 
were firmly united only under Attila’s ten-year reign. Geary dismantles the nationalist
myths about how the nations of Europe were born. Through rigorous analysis set in 
lucid prose, he contrasts the myths with the actual history of Europe’s transformation
between the fourth and ninth centuries—the period of grand migrations that 
nationalists hold dear. The nationalist sentiments today increasingly taken for 
granted in Europe emerged, he argues, only in the nineteenth century. Ironically, this
phenomenon was kept alive not just by responsive populations—but by complicit 
scholars. Ultimately, Geary concludes, the actual formation of European peoples 
must be seen as an extended process that began in antiquity and continues in the 
present. The resulting image is a challenge to those who anchor contemporary 
antagonisms in ancient myths—to those who claim that immigration and tolerance 
toward minorities despoil nationhood. As Geary shows, such ideologues—whether 
Le Pens who champion the French people born with the baptism of Clovis in 496 or
Milosevics who cite early Serbian history to claim rebellious regions—know their 
myths but not their history.

Patrick J. Geary is an American medieval historian and Professor of Western 
Medieval History at the Institute for Advanced Study in Princeton, New Jersey. He 
also holds the title of Distinguished Professor of Medieval History Emeritus at the 
University of California, Los Angeles.
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Gellman, Irwin F. The Contender: Richard Nixon, the Congress Years 1946-1952. 
New York. 1999. Free Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684850648. 
590 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 26801. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The twenty-fifth anniversary of the resignation of Richard
Nixon is already capturing the attention of columnists and talking heads, and Irwin 
Gellman’s revelatory THE CONTENDER is bound to feed the fire. The first 
biography to have complete access to Nixon’s personal papers, this study of Nixon’s
early political life casts his later tragedy in a brand-new light—love him or hate him 
or can’t decide, this book will change every reader’s mind. The first volume of three,
this is biography at its breathtaking best.

Irwin Gellman has had a fascinating career as an author, scholar, speaker and 
businessman. Dr. Gellman taught for a decade at Morgan State College in Baltimore
and also served as an academic dean. From 2001-2003, he was a Research Fellow
at the California State Library. At Chapman University, he held the Allergan Chair of
Modern American History from 1999-2000 and was Director of the Center for Cold
War Studies from 1997-2000. He was Trustees' Professor from 1997-2000. He also 
taught at the University of California, Irvine in 1999 and 2001. After moving back to 
the East Coast in late 2004, he served as a Visiting Professor of History from 2005
-2012 and as Visiting Scholar from 2013-2014 at Franklin & Marshall College in 
Lancaster, Pennsylvania. He has given speeches across the United States; has 
been widely interviewed on radio and television; and has been featured in 
documentaries about President Eisenhower. He was also part of the July 20, 2009 
NPR radio program, "How They Saw It," A remembrance of the July 20, 1969 Apollo
11 moon landing. A respected author, Dr. Gellman's first three books offered deep 
insights about Franklin Roosevelt and his administration. His fourth and fifth books 
cover the period between 1946-1960 and highlight the impact of Dwight Eisenhower
and Richard Nixon and the politics of that era.
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Genovese, Eugene D. From Rebellion To Revolution: Afro-American Slave Revolts 
in the Making of the Modern World. Baton Rogue. 1979. Louisiana State University
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0807105864. 
173 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 19674. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In perhaps his most provocative book Eugene Genovese
examines the slave revolts of the New World and places them in the context of 
modern world history. By studying the conditions that favored these revolts and the 
history of slave guerrilla warfare throughout the western hemisphere, he connects 
the ideology of the revolts to that of the great revolutionary movements of the late 
eighteenth century. Genovese argues compellingly that the slave revolts of the New
World shaped the democratic character of contemporary European struggles just as
forcefully as European struggles influenced New World rebellion. The revolts, 
however, had a different purpose before as well as after the era of the French 
Revolution. Before, their goals were restoration of African-type village communities 
and local autonomy; after, they merged with larger national and international 
revolutionary movements and had a profound effect on the shaping of modern world
politics. Toussaint L’ Ouverture’s brilliant leadership of the successful slave revolt in
Saint-Dominque constitutes, for Genovese, a turning point in the history of slave 
revolts and, indeed, in the history of the human spirit. By claiming for his enslaved 
brothers and sisters the same right to human dignity that the French bourgeoisie 
claimed for itself, Toussaint began the process by which slave uprisings changed 
from secessionist rebellions to revolutionary demands for liberty, equality, and 
justice. Those who have taken issue with Genovese before will find little in FROM 
REBELLION TO REVOLUTION to change their minds. The book is sure to be widely
read, hotly debated, and a major influence on the way future historians view slavery.

Eugene Dominic Genovese (May 19, 1930 – September 26, 2012) was an American
historian of the American South and American slavery. He was noted for bringing a
Marxist perspective to the study of power, class and relations between planters and
slaves in the South.
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Genovese, Eugene D. Political Economy of Slavery. New York. 1966. Pantheon 
Books. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 304 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 21632. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A study of the society and economy in the slave south of
the United States. ‘A close analysis of works such as THE POLITICAL ECONOMY
OF SLAVERY shows his greatest lacunae: the minimizing of the significance of 
black struggle and the magnifying of whatever elements of passivity can be found 
among blacks insofar as they actively participated in the Civil War. Accommodation
and the plantation as community are overdone themes.’ – Herbert Shapiro.

Eugene Dominic Genovese (May 19, 1930 – September 26, 2012) was an American
historian of the American South and American slavery. He was noted for bringing a
Marxist perspective to the study of power, class and relations between planters and
slaves in the South. His book Roll, Jordan, Roll: The World the Slaves Made won 
the Bancroft Prize. He later abandoned the left and Marxism and embraced 
traditionalist conservatism. He wrote during the Cold War and his political beliefs, at
the time, were considered highly controversial.
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Genovese, Eugene D. The Southern Front: History and Politics in the Cultural War.
Columbia. 1995. University Of Missouri Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0826210015. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23430. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eugene D. Genovese offers a series of engaging and 
highly provocative reflections on history - particularly southern history - and politics 
in the cultural war. Genovese criticizes the Left and the Right with equal vigor. 
Calling political correctness ‘a new version of totalitarianism,’ he scorns the betrayal
of Black Studies programs across the country, saying that ‘unless the stagnation and
ghettoization of Black Studies programs are arrested, we shall, however 
inadvertently, condemn our universities and professions to many years of 
shamefaced complicity in an increasingly ominous resurgence of white racism and 
black despair.’ Other essays explore the political culture of the Old South and the 
centrality of religion to both southern and Afro-American history. Of particular 
interest is an extended treatment of the religious thought of Martin Luther King, Jr., 
and the King plagiarism scandal. In ‘The Question,’ a searing essay that has already
provoked heated debate, Genovese argues that a commitment to presumed ‘larger
goals’ led the radical Left to ignore, and therefore become complicit in, the mass 
murders of communism. And he suggests that today a similar blindness is fostering 
the promotion of totalitarian measures on our campuses. ‘We are today indeed 
engaged in a cultural war,’ writes Genovese. ‘To win that war will require a new and
hitherto unimaginable coalition across political and racial lines.’

Eugene Dominic Genovese (May 19, 1930 – September 26, 2012) was an American
historian of the American South and American slavery. He was noted for bringing a
Marxist perspective to the study of power, class and relations between planters and
slaves in the South. His book Roll, Jordan, Roll: The World the Slaves Made won 
the Bancroft Prize. He later abandoned the left and Marxism and embraced 
traditionalist conservatism. He wrote during the Cold War and his political beliefs, at
the time, were considered highly controversial.
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Genovese, Eugene D. The Southern Tradition: The Achievement & Limitations of An
American Conservatism. Cambridge. 1994. Harvard University Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0674825276. 138 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Lisa Clark. Inventory # 22169. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In recent years American conservatism has found a new
voice, a new way of picking up the political pieces left in the wake of liberal policies.
But what seems innovative, Eugene Genovese shows us, may in fact have very old 
roots. Tracing a certain strain of conservatism to its sources in a rich southern 
tradition, his book introduces a revealing perspective on the politics of our day. As 
much a work of political and moral philosophy as one of history, THE SOUTHERN 
TRADITION is based on the intellectual journey of one of the most influential 
historians of the late twentieth century. To appreciate the tradition of southern 
conservatism, Genovese tells us, we must first understand the relation of southern 
thought to politics. Toward this end, he presents a historical overview that identifies 
the tenets, sensibilities, and attitudes of the southern-conservative world view. With 
these conditions in mind, he considers such political and constitutional issues as 
state rights, concurrent majority, and the nature and locus of political power in a 
constitutional republic. Of special interest are the southern-conservative critiques of
equality and democracy, and of the Leviathan state in its liberal, socialist, and fascist
forms. Genovese examines these critiques in light of the specific concept of property
that has been central to southern social and political thought. Not only does this 
book illuminate a political tradition grounded in the writings of John Randolph and 
John C. Calhoun, but it shows how this lineage has been augmented by powerful 
literary figures such as Allen Tate, Lewis Simpson, and Robert Penn Warren. 
Genovese here reconstitutes the historical canon, re-envisions the strengths and 
weaknesses of the conservative tradition, and broadens the spectrum of political 
debate for our time.

Eugene Dominic Genovese (May 19, 1930 – September 26, 2012) was an American
historian of the American South and American slavery. He was noted for bringing a
Marxist perspective to the study of power, class and relations between planters and
slaves in the South.
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Genoways, Ted. Walt Whitman and the Civil War. Berkeley. 2009. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520259065. 
11 b/w photographs. 224 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37476. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Shortly after the third edition of Leaves of Grass was 
published, in 1860, Walt Whitman seemed to drop off the literary map, not to emerge
again until his brother George was wounded at Fredericksburg two and a half years 
later. Past critics have tended to read this silence as evidence of Whitman's 
indifference to the Civil War during its critical early months. In this penetrating, 
original, and beautifully written book, Ted Genoways reconstructs those forgotten 
years—locating Whitman directly through unpublished letters and never-before-seen
manuscripts, as well as mapping his associations through rare period newspapers 
and magazines in which he published. Genoways's account fills a major gap in 
Whitman's biography and debunks the myth that Whitman was unaffected by the 
country's march to war. Instead, Walt Whitman and the Civil War reveals the poet's
active participation in the early Civil War period and elucidates his shock at the 
horrors of war months before his legendary journey to Fredericksburg, correcting in
part the poet's famous assertion that the ‘real war will never get in the books.’

Ted Genoways is the editor of Walt Whitman: The Correspondence, Volume VII and
the series editor of the correspondence for the online Walt Whitman Archive. He is 
also the author of two volumes of poetry and the editor of the Virginia Quarterly 
Review.
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George, Nelson. Blackface: Reflections On African-Americans and the Movies. New
York. 1994. Harper Collins. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. Remainder Mark. 0060171200. 224 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by
Roberto de Vinq de Cumptich. Inventory # 27986. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this bold new work, Nelson George turns a lifetime of
movie-watching and an unexpected career in moviemaking into a book that looks at
the African-American screen image from both a historical and a personal viewpoint.
Blackface blends stories and anecdotes about the actual experiences of going to, 
being in, and making movies today with the sharply edged cultural criticism that has
made George one of this country's most widely read and respected critics. As 
always, George explores new territory. His themes include the impact of movies of 
all kinds on the youngest African-Americans, starting with his own memories as a 
seven-year-old watching Zulu and Planet of the Apes, and he casts an eye in 
particular on the special messages communicated to kids about black roles and role
models from Sidney Poitier to Spike Lee. He takes a new look at the heyday of 
blaxploitation and the genius of Richard Pryor, describes the early days of the black 
indies, and raises questions about the kinds of roles black stars and executives are
being asked to play in Hollywood today. Running through the entire book is the story
of his own education in the business of creating images. George was one of Spike 
Lee's early investors, and has been on the scene throughout the great surge of 
black film, as the Hudlin brothers, John Singleton, Charles Burnett, Julie Dash, and
others moved from low-budget independent productions to major Hollywood 
releases. This is Nelson George's most personal book, written from his multiple 
vantages as critic, filmgoer, screenwriter, and, most recently, film producer. It 
completes his trilogy on black popular culture, moving from music and sports to the
movies. It is also a movie memoir that documents how a generation that enjoyed the
opportunities created by the civil rights movement decided to manifest their 
ambitions.

Nelson George has written for the New York Times Magazine, Playboy, Billboard, 
Esquire, and Essence, and has received two ASCAP-Deems Taylor awards. He 
lives in Brooklyn, New York.
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Geraghty, Tony. The Irish War: The Hidden Conflict Between the IRA & British 
Intelligence. Baltimore. 2000. Johns Hopkins University Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0801864569. 420 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28458. 
$22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the late 1960s, as the civil unrest in Northern Ireland 
turned from agitation and street violence to practiced urban warfare, the British 
government responded with increasingly sophisticated countermeasures, including
military force. Both sides played down their intentions: the IRA took cover in 
democratic protests and the British claimed to be successfully containing civil unrest.
Yet behind the scenes both were developing the strategy and technology of a full-
fledged war. In The Irish War military veteran and historian Tony Geraghty reveals 
the sinister patterns of action and reaction in this domestic conflict. Drawing on 
public and covert sources, as well as interviews with members of British intelligence,
the security forces, and the Irish Republican Army, he brings to light the disturbing 
inner workings of an organized terrorist group and its military opposition. Tracing the
roots of the Northern Ireland Troubles from the greatly mythologized Battle of the 
Boyne in 1690, The Irish War shows how the battle expanded to embrace forms of 
surveillance, interrogation, chemical analysis, and electronic eavesdropping, all of 
which carried dangerous implications for the population at large. Whether or not the
1998 Good Friday Agreement and the return of home rule to Northern Ireland finally
break the grip of what Geraghty calls ‘the physical force tradition,’ the legacy of 
covert warfare engendered by this long and bloody struggle will surely affect British
and Irish liberty for years to come.

Tony Geraghty is a British subject and an Irish citizen. He is a veteran of the British
Red Berets and served as a military liaison officer with U.S. forces during the Gulf 
War, for which he was awarded the Joint Service Commendation Medal for Military
Merit with a citation signed by General H. Norman Schwarzkopf. Geraghty has also
worked in the United States as a writer for the Boston Globe.
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Gibson, Ian. The Death of Lorca. Chicago. 1973. J. Philip O’Hara. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Worn and Tape-Repaired Dustjacket. 0879553065. A Howard
Greenfield book. 217 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16814. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Frederico Garcia Lorca, one of the outstanding poets and
dramatists of this century, was murdered at the age of thirty-eight by Nationalist 
rebels in his native Granada on the outbreak of the Spanish Civil War in 1936. Since
then the Franco regime has sought consistently to prevent the world from knowing 
how Lorca died. A tissue of lies and misrepresentations has been woven around 
both the great poet’s death and those of the thousands of other Republican 
supporters executed in Granada. Ian Gibson, who has spent many years 
researching the subject, marvelously evokes the background of the repression and, 
in a carefully documented study, describes the reign of terror that caused the deaths
of so many Spaniards. It is a story that has never fully been told before. His account
of Lorca’s arrest and death is the result of a meticulous investigation and tracking 
down of many people concerned in the events surrounding the poet’s last days, 
many of whom were directly implicated in the Granada killings. In this important 
book, Ian Gibson establishes conclusively how Lorca died. It is no wonder that this 
book was banned for many years in Spain.

Ian Gibson was born in Dublin in 1939, and attended Newtown School, Waterford, 
run by the Quakers. He studied Spanish and French at Trinity College, Dublin, 
graduating in 1961 with honors. From 1962 to 196S he was Lecturer in Spanish at 
the Queen’s University of Belfast, and after that a Lecturer in Spanish at London 
University. He was awarded the International Press Prize at the Nice Book Festival 
in 1972 for this book. He has contributed articles to several scholarly journals. This 
is his first book.
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Gildea, Robert. Children of the Revolution: The French, 1799-1914. Cambridge. 
2008. Harvard University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780674032095. 540 pages. hardcover. Jacket art - Detail, Alfred Roll, 'The 14th of
July 1880.'. Inventory # 36666. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The dazzling allure of France throughout the nineteenth 
century made it one of the world’s great cultural beacons: in art, technology, 
literature, and science, it renewed itself over and over again. And yet, behind this 
facade, France was a country wracked with anxiety, crushed by a sense of national
decline and, above all, unable to resolve the chaotic legacy of the Revolution. For 
those who lived in the wake of the French Revolution, from the storming of the 
Bastille to Napoleon’s final defeat, its aftermath left a profound wound that no 
subsequent king, emperor, or president could heal. CHILDREN OF THE 
REVOLUTION follows the ensuing generations who repeatedly tried and failed to 
come up with a stable regime after the trauma of 1789. The process encouraged 
fresh and often murderous oppositions between those who were for, and those who
were against, the Revolution’s values. Bearing the scars of their country’s bloody 
struggle, and its legacy of deeply divided loyalties, the French lived the long 
nineteenth century in the shadow of the revolutionary age. Despite the ghosts raised
in this epic tale, Robert Gildea has written a richly engaging and provocative book. 
His is a strikingly unfamiliar France, a country with an often overwhelming gap 
between Paris and the provinces, a country torn apart by fratricidal hatreds and a 
tortured history of feminism, the site of political catastrophes and artistic triumphs, 
and a. country that managed—despite a pervasive awareness of its own fall from 
grace—to fix itself squarely at the heart of modernity. Indeed, Gildea reveals how 
the collective recognition of the great costs of the Revolution galvanized the French 
to achieve consensus in a new republic and to integrate the tumultuous past into 
their sense of national identity. It was in this spirit that France’s young men went to 
the front in World War I with a powerful sense of national confidence and purpose.

ROBERT GILDEA is Professor of Modern History at the University of Oxford, and 
the author of MARIANNE IN CHAINS, the winner of the Wolfson Prize for history.
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Gilligan, Emma. Terror in Chechnya: Russia and the Tragedy of Civilians in War. 
Princeton. 2009. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780691130798. 273 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27459. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Terror in Chechnya is the definitive account of Russian 
war crimes in Chechnya. Emma Gilligan provides a comprehensive history of the 
second Chechen conflict of 1999 to 2005, revealing one of the most appalling 
human rights catastrophes of the modern era--one that has yet to be fully 
acknowledged by the international community. Drawing upon eyewitness testimony
and interviews with refugees and key political and humanitarian figures, Gilligan tells
for the first time the full story of the Russian military's systematic use of torture, 
disappearances, executions, and other punitive tactics against the Chechen 
population. In Terror in Chechnya, Gilligan challenges Russian claims that civilian 
casualties in Chechnya were an unavoidable consequence of civil war. She argues 
that racism and nationalism were substantial factors in Russia's second war against
the Chechens and the resulting refugee crisis. She does not ignore the war crimes 
committed by Chechen separatists and pro-Moscow forces. Gilligan traces the 
radicalization of Chechen fighters and sheds light on the Dubrovka and Beslan 
hostage crises, demonstrating how they undermined the separatist movement and in
turn contributed to racial hatred against Chechens in Moscow. A haunting testament
of modern-day crimes against humanity, Terror in Chechnya also looks at the 
international response to the conflict, focusing on Europe's humanitarian and human
rights efforts inside Chechnya.

Emma Gilligan is assistant professor of Russian history and human rights at the 
University of Connecticut. She is the author of Defending Human Rights in Russia: 
Sergei Kovalyov, Dissident and Human Rights Commissioner, 1969-2003.
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Ginzburg, Carlo. Ecstasies: Deciphering the Witches' Sabbath. New York. 1991. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394581636. 
Translated from the Italian by Raymond Rosenthal. 340 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Archie Ferguson. Inventory # 15352. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Weaving early accounts of witchcraft - trial records, 
ecclesiastical tracts, folklore, and popular iconography - into new and startling 
patterns, Carlo Ginzburg presents in Ecstasies compelling evidence of a hidden 
shamanistic culture that flourished across Europe and in England for thousands of 
years.

Carlo Ginzburg is the author of numerous books that have been translated into 
english, including The Cheese and the Worms: The Cosmos of a Sixteenth-Century
Miller.
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Ginzburg, Carlo. The Judge & the Historian: Marginal Notes On a Late-Twentieth-
Century Miscarriage of Justice. New York. 1999. Verso. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 1859848699. Translated from the Italian by Anthony Shugaar. 
192 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27140. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A bomb, an anarchist’s ‘accidental death’, the murder of
a police commissar, and the confession of a former member of Lotta Continua led to
seven dubious court cases and a tale of political opportunism and dishonesty. 
Standing in the tradition of Emile Zola’s famous J’accuse polemic against the 
Dreyfus trial at the end of the nineteenth century, the historian Carlo Ginzburg draws
on his work on witchcraft trials in the sixteenth and seventeenth centuries to dissect 
the weaknesses and contradictions of the state’s case in this late-twentieth-century
political show-trial and reflects more generally on the similarities and differences 
between the roles of the Historian and the judge.

Carlo Ginzburg is the author of numerous books that have been translated into 
english, including The Cheese and the Worms: The Cosmos of a Sixteenth-Century
Miller.
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Gladwell, Malcolm. David and Goliath: Underdogs, Misfits, and the Art of Battling 
Giants. New York. 2013. Little Brown. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780316204361. 307 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 41663. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Malcolm Gladwell, the #1 bestselling author of The 
Tipping Point, Blink, Outliers, and What the Dog Saw, offers his most provocative--
and dazzling--book yet. We all know that underdogs can win-that's what the David 
versus Goliath legend tells us, and we've seen it with our own eyes. Or have we? In
DAVID AND GOLIATH, Malcolm Gladwell, with his unparalleled ability to grasp 
connections others miss, uncovers the hidden rules that shape the balance between
the weak and the mighty, the powerful and the dispossessed. Gladwell examines the
battlefields of Northern Ireland and Vietnam, takes us into the minds of cancer 
researchers and civil rights leaders, and digs into the dynamics of successful and 
unsuccessful classrooms-all in an attempt to demonstrate how fundamentally we 
misunderstand the true meaning of advantages and disadvantages. When is a 
traumatic childhood a good thing? When does a disability leave someone better off?
Do you really want your child to go to the best school he or she can get into? Why 
are the childhoods of people at the top of one profession after another marked by 
deprivation and struggle? Drawing upon psychology, history, science, business, and
politics, DAVID AND GOLIATH is a beautifully written book about the mighty 
leverage of the unconventional. Millions of readers have been waiting for the next 
Malcolm Gladwell book. That wait is over.

Malcolm Gladwell has been a staff writer at The New Yorker since 1996. He is the 
author of The Tipping Point, Blink, Outliers and What the Dog Saw. Prior to joining 
The New Yorker, he was a reporter at the Washington Post. Gladwell was born in 
England and grew up in rural Ontario. He now lives in New York.
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Glantz, Stanton A. / Slade, John / Bero, Lisa A. / Hanauer, Peter / Barnes, Deborah
E. The Cigarette Papers. Berkeley. 1996. University Of California Press. 1st Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520205723. 539 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22416. 
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Around-the-clock tobacco talks, multibillion-dollar 
lawsuits against the major cigarette companies, and legislative wrangling over how
much to tax a pack of cigarettes--these are some of the most recent episodes in the
war against the tobacco companies. The Cigarette Papers shows what started it all:
revelations that tobacco companies had long known the grave dangers of smoking,
and did nothing about it. In May 1994 a box containing 4,000 pages of internal 
tobacco industry documents arrived at the office of Professor Stanton Glantz at the
University of California, San Francisco. The anonymous source of these ‘cigarette 
papers’ was identified only as ‘Mr. Butts.’ These documents provide a shocking 
inside account of the activities of one tobacco company, Brown & Williamson, over
more than thirty years. Quoting extensively from the documents themselves and 
analyzing what they reveal, The Cigarette Papers shows what the tobacco 
companies have known and galvanizes us to take action.

Stanton A. Glantz, Ph.D., Lisa A. Bero, Ph.D., Peter Hanauer, LL.B., and Deborah 
E. Barnes, B.A., are affiliated with the Institute for Health Policy Studies, the 
Department of Medicine, and the Division of Clinical Pharmacy at the University of 
California, San Francisco. John Slade, M.D., is with the Department of Medicine at 
St. Peter's Medical Center and the Robert Wood Johnson Medical School in New 
Brunswick, New Jersey.
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Glover, T. R. The Ancient World: A Beginning. Baltimore. 1957. Pelican/Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 350 pages. 
paperback. A120. Inventory # 42603. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The civilization of the Western World was born many 
centuries ago on the shores of the Mediterranean, and in this survey of its origins Dr.
Glover has reconstructed the achievements and discoveries of the Greeks and 
Romans. He was a scholar of great distinction who knew his sources intimately, but
he reinforced his book-knowledge of the Ancient World by many prolonged journeys
in these historic regions. What he has to tell us, therefore, of the growth and 
influence of these empires of antiquity is illuminated by his own vivid response to the
environment where so much history was made. He is aware, for example, of the 
geographical factors which gave Troy and Babylon their significance, he can trace 
the strategic reasons for the imperial expansions of Persians and Assyrians, and he
is no less aware of the art and literature of the Greeks and Romans than of their 
politics and economics. This genius for bringing the past to life is the quality, above
all others, which made Dr. Glover so vivid a historian, and this genius was never 
more brilliantly revealed than in THE ANCIENT WORLD.

Terrot Reaveley Glover (July 23, 1869, Cotham, Bristol, United Kingdom - May 26, 
1943, Cambridge, United Kingdom) was a Cambridge University lecturer of classical
literature. He was a fellow of St John's College, Cambridge. He was also a Latinist, 
and is known for translating Robert Louis Stevenson's A Child's Garden of Verses to
Latin. Glover worked as a lecturer for nearly 20 years. He also wrote some widely 
known books. Among them are The Jesus of History and Poets and Puritans. He 
was a Public Orator of Cambridge University between 1920 and 1939, until he was 
succeeded by W. K. C. Guthrie. Glover was a Baptist. He had six children. He 
conducted services in Appleton chapel at Harvard University on 19 December 1923
while visiting the university.

keywords

Ancient History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0679446958.jpg

image

author pic filename

Goldhagen, Daniel 
Jonah.jpg

author picture

listing

Goldhagen, Daniel Jonah. Hitler's Willing Executioners: Ordinary Germans & the 
Holocaust. New York. 1996. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0679446958. 31 photos. 640 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22046. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This groundbreaking international bestseller lays to rest
many myths about the Holocaust: that Germans were ignorant of the mass 
destruction of Jews, that the killers were all SS men, and that those who slaughtered
Jews did so reluctantly. Hitler's Willing Executioners provides conclusive evidence 
that the extermination of European Jewry engaged the energies and enthusiasm of 
tens of thousands of ordinary Germans. Goldhagen reconstructs the climate of 
'eliminationist anti-Semitism' that made Hitler's pursuit of his genocidal goals 
possible and the radical persecution of the Jews during the 1930s popular. Drawing
on a wealth of unused archival materials, principally the testimony of the killers 
themselves, Goldhagen takes us into the killing fields where Germans voluntarily 
hunted Jews like animals, tortured them wantonly, and then posed cheerfully for 
snapshots with their victims. From mobile killing units, to the camps, to the death 
marches, Goldhagen shows how ordinary Germans, nurtured in a society where 
Jews were seen as unalterable evil and dangerous, willingly followed their beliefs to
their logical conclusion. A work of the utmost importance - as authoritative as it is 
explosive - Hitler's Willing Executioners will fundamentally change our perception of 
the Holocaust and of Germany in the Nazi period. Goldhagen reaches conclusions 
that are both uncompromising and savage, rejecting as inadequate the conventional
historical explanations for how an entire country could allow the Holocaust to 
happen, and gives the first detailed, broad-ranging account of the actual killers of the
Jews.

Daniel Jonah Goldhagen (born June 30, 1959) is an American author, and former 
associate professor of government and social studies at Harvard University. 
Goldhagen reached international attention and broad criticism as the author of two 
controversial books about the Holocaust: Hitler's Willing Executioners (1996), and A
Moral Reckoning (2002). He is also the author of Worse Than War (2009), which 
examines the phenomenon of genocide, and The Devil That Never Dies, in which he
traces a worldwide rise in virulent anti-Semitism (2013).
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Goldman, Emma. Emma Goldman: A Documentary History of the American Years,
Volume Two - Making Speech Free, 1902-1909. Berkeley. 2005. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520225694. 640 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36127. $80

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FROM THE PUBLISHER - This definitive multivolume 
work, which differs significantly from Goldman’s autobiography, presents original 
texts-a significant group of which are published or translated into English for the first
time-anchored by rigorous contextual annotations. The distillation of years of 
scholarly research, these volumes include personal correspondence, newspaper 
articles, government surveillance reports from America and Europe, dramatic court 
transcripts, lecture notes, and previously unpublished documents retrieved from 
obscurity. Biographical, newspaper, and organizational appendices are 
complemented by in-depth chronologies that underscore the complexity of 
Goldman’s political and social milieu. Making Speech Free, 1902-1909, the second 
volume in the series, chronicles Goldman’s pivotal role in the early battle for free 
expression. It highlights the relationship between the development of the right of free
speech and turn-of-the-century anarchist ideas. The enactment of anti-anarchist 
laws and the organization of groups in protest occupy center stage among the 
primary documents. Within this frame, the volume presents Goldman’s evolving 
attitudes toward violence in both its European and American contexts, the emergent
revolution in Russia, and the beginnings of the Modern School education movement
in America, the social significance of European modern drama, and the right of labor
to organize against unfair working conditions in the United States. The volume 
features the early evolution of Goldman’s magazine, Mother Earth, launched in 
1906, which promoted a blending of modern literary and cultural ideas into her 
radical and social political agenda and became a platform for the articulation of her 
feminist critique, an expression of her international reach, and a marker of her desire
to spread anarchist ideas outside the immigrant left.

Emma Goldman (June 27, 1869 – May 14, 1940) was an anarchist political activist 
and writer. She played a pivotal role in the development of anarchist political 
philosophy in North America and Europe in the first half of the 20th century.
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Goldsmith. Barbara. Other Powers: The Age of Suffrage, Spiritualism, and the 
Scandalous Victoria Woodhull. New York. 1998. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0394555368. 531 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25245. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is history at its most vivid, set amid the battle for 
woman suffrage, the Spiritualist movement that swept across the nation (10 million 
strong by midcentury) in the age of Radical Reconstruction following the Civil War, 
and the bitter fight that pitted black men against white women in the struggle to win 
the right to vote. The cast includes Victoria Woodhull, spiritual and financial advisor 
to Commodore Vanderbilt; Tennessee Claflin, sister of Victoria; Henry Ward 
Beecher, the great preacher of Brooklyn's Plymouth Church; Lib Tilton, angelic, 
obedient wife of Theodore Tilton; Elizabeth Cady Stanton; Anna Dickinson, model 
for Verena Tarrant in Henry James's The Bostonians; Horace Greeley, editor of the
Tribune; and Anthony Comstock, U.S. special postal agent. All of these people play
major roles in this compelling book. Barbara Goldsmith draws on ten years of 
research and letters, diaries, newspaper clippings, and court transcripts to tell the 
story of a woman who embodied - and lived - the tumults that were shaping the 
America of her time. A New York Times notable book. Best of the Year in Nonfiction,
Boston Globe.

Barbara Goldsmith (May 18, 1931 – June 26, 2016) was an American author, 
journalist, and philanthropist. She received critical and popular acclaim for her best 
selling books, essays, articles, and her philanthropic work. She was awarded four 
honoris causa doctorates, and numerous awards; been elected to the American 
Academy of Arts and Sciences, two Presidential Commissions, and the New York 
State Council on the Arts; and honored by The New York Public Library Literary 
Lions as well as the Literacy Volunteers, the American Academy in Rome, The 
Authors Guild, and the Guild Hall Academy of Arts for Lifetime Achievement. In 
2009, she received the Knight’s Cross of the Order of Merit medal from the Republic
of Poland. In November 2008, Goldsmith was elected a “Living Landmark” by the 
New York Landmarks Conservancy.
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Goldstein, Melvyn C. / Sherap, Dawei / Siebenschuh, William R. Tibetan 
Revolutionary: The Political Life and Times of Bapa Phuntso Wangye. Berkeley. 
2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0520240898. 395 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35114. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the as-told-to political autobiography of Phüntso
Wangye (Phünwang), one of the most important Tibetan revolutionary figures of the
twentieth century. Phünwang began his activism in school, where he founded a 
secret Tibetan Communist Party. He was expelled in 1940, and for the next nine 
years he worked to organize a guerrilla uprising against the Chinese who controlled
his homeland. In 1949, he merged his Tibetan Communist Party with Mao’s Chinese
Communist Party. He played an important role in the party’s administrative 
organization in Lhasa and was the translator for the young Dalai Lama during his 
famous 1954-55 meetings with Mao Zedong. In the 1950s, Phünwang was the 
highest-ranking Tibetan official within the Communist Party in Tibet. Though he was
fluent in Chinese, comfortable with Chinese culture, and devoted to socialism and 
the Communist Party, Phünwang’s deep commitment to the welfare of Tibetans 
made him suspect to powerful Han colleagues. In 1958 he was secretly detained; 
three years later, he was imprisoned in solitary confinement in Beijing’s equivalent of
the Bastille for the next eighteen years. Informed by vivid firsthand accounts of the 
relations between the Dalai Lama, the Nationalist Chinese government, and the 
People’s Republic of China, this absorbing chronicle illuminates one of the world’s 
most tragic and dangerous ethnic conflicts at the same time that it relates the 
fascinating details of a stormy life spent in the quest for a new Tibet.

Melvyn C. Goldstein is John Reynolds Harkness Professor in Anthropology and 
Codirector of the Center for Research on Tibet at Case Western Reserve University.
Dawei Sherap is a Tibetan-born intellectual living and working in China. He has 
written extensively on Phünwang. William R. Siebenschuh is Chair of the English 
Department at Case Western Reserve University.

keywords

Tibet History Biography

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00



image filename

0520075900.jpg

image

author pic filename

Goldstein, Melvyn C.jpg

author picture

listing

Goldstein, Melvyn C. History of Modern Tibet, 1913-1951: Demise of Lamaist State.
Berkeley. 1991. University Of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0520075900. 936 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35113. $39.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The ‘Tibetan Question,’ the nature of Tibet’s political 
status vis-à-vis China, has been the subject of often bitterly competing views while 
the facts of the issue have not been fully accessible to interested observers. While 
one faction has argued that Tibet was, in the main, historically independent until it 
was conquered by the Chinese Communists in 1951 and incorporated into the new
Chinese state, the other faction views Tibet as a traditional part of China that split 
away at the instigation of the British after the fall of the Manchu Dynasty and was 
later dutifully reunited with ‘New China’ in 1951. In contrast, this comprehensive 
study of modern Tibetan history presents a detailed, non-partisan account of the 
demise of the Lamaist state. Drawing on a wealth of British, American, and Indian 
diplomatic records; first-hand-historical accounts written by Tibetan participants; and
extensive interviews with former Tibetan officials, monastic leaders, soldiers, and 
traders, Goldstein meticulously examines what happened and why. He balances the
traditional focus on international relations with an innovative emphasis on the 
intricate web of internal affairs and events that produced the fall of Tibet. Scholars 
and students of Asian history will find this work an invaluable resource and 
interested readers will appreciate the clear explanation of highly polemicized, and 
often confusing, historical events.

Melvyn C. Goldstein is Professor and Chairman of the Department of Anthropology,
Case Western Reserve University, and co-author of Nomads of Western Tibet 
(California 1990).
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Gordon, Stewart. A History of the World in Sixteen Shipwrecks. Lebanon. 2015. 
ForeEdge. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781611685404. 270 
pages. hardcover. Inventory #  44677. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Stories of disasters at sea, whether about Roman 
triremes, the treasure fleet of the Spanish Main, or great transatlantic ocean liners, 
fire the imagination as little else can. From the historical sinkings of the Titanic and 
the Lusitania to the recent capsizing of a Mediterranean cruise ship, the study of 
shipwrecks also makes for a new and very different understanding of world history.
A History of the World in Sixteen Shipwrecks explores the age-old, immensely 
hazardous, persistently romantic, and ongoing process of moving people and goods
across the seven seas. In recounting the stories of ships and the people who made
and sailed them, from the earliest craft plying the ancient Nile to the Exxon Valdez,
Stewart Gordon argues that the gradual integration of mainly local and separate 
maritime domains into fewer, larger, and more interdependent regions offers a 
unique perspective on world history. Gordon draws a number of provocative 
conclusions from his study, among them that the European “Age of Exploration” as a
singular event is simply a myth: over the millennia, many cultures, east and west, 
have explored far-flung maritime worlds, and technologies of shipbuilding and 
navigation have been among the main drivers of science and exploration throughout
history. In a series of compelling narratives, A History of the World in Sixteen 
Shipwrecks shows that the development of institutions and technologies that made 
the terrifying oceans familiar and turned unknown seas into well-traveled sea-lanes
matters profoundly in our modern world.

STEWART GORDON is a senior research scholar at the Center for South Asian 
Studies at the University of Michigan and author of eight books, including When Asia
Was the World.
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Government Printing Office. Official Handbook of the Panama Canal 1915. 
Washinton D.C. 1915. Government Printing Office. Pamphlet. Traces Of An Ink 
Stamp On Front Cover, Otherwise Very Good in Worn Wrappers With Some Small 
Pieces Missing From The Bottom Back. Fold-Out Map in Back. 58 pages. 
paperback. Cover photograph shows the S.S. Ancon passing Continental Divide, 
August 15, 1914. Inventory # 37711. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the golden age of discovery inaugurated by 
Columbus the quest for an all-water way front Europe to the Far East, across 
Atlantic and Pacific, has been a world obsession. The idea has possessed the minds
of navigators, shippers, business men, admirals, and Governments. Dozens of 
projects for the forcing of the passage have been advanced; thousands of lives have
been lost in the efforts. On May 4, 1904, the Government of the United States took 
possession of a strip of land 10 miles wide running across the Isthmus of Panama 
and called the Canal Zone. On August 15, 1914, the Panama Canal was opened to
commerce. This began the era of operation. This is the time of realization of the 
actual condition to which we have been looking forward so long. To tell something of
the canal in operation, how it is managed, the distances it saves, with the resulting 
economy in operation of vessels using the canal, and the ways the trade is moving,
are some of the purposes of this handbook.
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Green, Peter. The Hellenistic Age: A Short History. New York. 2008. Modern Library.
1st Modern Library Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780812967401. 
201 pages. paperback. Cover design by Gabrielle Bordwin. Inventory # 37531. $8

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE HELLENISTIC AGE chronicles the years 336 to 30
BCE, a period that witnessed the overlap of two of antiquity’s great civilizations, the
Greek and the Roman. Peter Green’s remarkably far-ranging study covers the 
prevalent themes and events of those centuries: the Hellenization, by Alexander’s 
conquests, of an immense swath of the known world; the lengthy and chaotic 
partition of this empire by rival Macedonian bands; the decline of the city-state as 
the predominant political institution; and, finally, Rome’s moment of transition from 
republican to imperial rule. It is a story of war and power-politics, and of the 
developing fortunes of art, science, and statecraft, spun by an accomplished 
classicist with an uncanny knack for infusing life into the distant past, and applying 
fresh insights that make ancient history seem alarmingly relevant to our own times.

Peter Green is the James R. Dougherty, Jr., Centennial Professor of Classics 
Emeritus at the University of Texas at Austin. He is the author of several books, 
including ALEXANDER OF MACEDON and THE GRECO-PERSIAN WARS. 
Currently he serves as adjunct professor of classics at the University of Iowa and 
editor of Syllecta Classica.
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Greenburg, Michael M. The Court-Martial of Paul Revere: A Son of Liberty and 
America’s Forgotten Military Disaster. Lebanon. 2015. University Press of New 
England/ForeEdge. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781611688580. 20 illustrations. 6 x 9. 320 pages. paperback. Inventory # 45587. 
$22.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The riveting chronicle of Paul Revere’s only military 
service during the Revolution—a major but disastrous episode in his life. At the 
height of the American Revolution in 1779, Massachusetts launched the Penobscot
Expedition, a massive military and naval undertaking designed to force the British 
from the strategically important coast of Maine. What should have been an easy 
victory for the larger American force quickly descended into a quagmire of arguing, 
disobedience, and failed strategy. In the inevitable finger-pointing that followed, the
already-famous Lieutenant Colonel Paul Revere, commissioned as the expedition’s
artillery commander, was shockingly charged by fellow officers with neglect of duty,
disobeying orders, and cowardice. The fiery Revere spent the next several years of
his life actively pursuing a court-martial in an effort to resuscitate the one thing he 
valued above all—his reputation. With extensive research and a riveting narrative 
that brings the battles and courtroom drama to life, The Court-Martial of Paul Revere
is a must-read for anyone who yearns to understand the early days of our country. 
“Readers interested in a realist school of history will find Greenburg’s effort 
enlightening.” - Publishers Weekly.

Michael M. Greenburg is the author of Peaches and Daddy and The Mad Bomber of
New York.
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Greene, Joshua M. and Kumar, Shiva (editors). Witness: Voices From the 
Holocaust. New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly
Worn Dustjacket. 0684865254. Foreword by Lawrence L. Langer. 270 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Carpenter Design Inc. Inventory # 27754. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fifty-five years after the end of World War II, the 
Holocaust continues to cast a dark shadow. For the past two decades, the Fortunoff
Video Archive at Yale University has sought to preserve the human side of this 
inhuman era by videotaping testimonies from those who lived through the Nazi 
regime, a project that has led to an acclaimed documentary film and this 
extraordinary book. The Wall Street Journal called the documentary ‘eloquent and 
unsparing,’ and Daily Variety said it was ‘a staggeringly powerful record.’ The 
Washington Times said that Witness ‘gives new meaning to the term documentary. 
[It is] as pure a document as I have ever seen on television.’ In WITNESS: VOICES
FROM THE HOLOCAUST, Joshua M. Greene and Shiva Kumar weave a single and
compelling narrative from the first-person accounts of twenty-seven witnesses, 
including camp survivors, American military personnel, a member of the Hitler 
Youth, a Jesuit priest, and resistance fighters. The vivid and detailed memories of 
these witnesses testify to the continuing impact of this human catastrophe, and their
impassioned words lend immediacy to events that resonate to this day.

Joshua M. Greene is an author, educator and filmmaker who explores the role of 
religion in the peace process. He teaches Holocaust history at Hofstra University 
and Hindu philosophy at Jivamukti Yoga School in New York. Shiva Kumar, an 
award-winning director, has worked in commercial, documentary and corporate 
productions for over 20 years. His programs have been seen on PBS, The Disney 
Channel, BBC, Israeli Cable, Canal Plus (France), RAI (Italy) and NHK (Japan).

keywords

Holocaust Anthology 
Jewish History World

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

0439164842.jpg

image

author pic filename

Gregory, Kristiana.jpg

author picture

listing

Gregory, Kristiana. The Royal Diaries - Eleanor: Crown Jewel of Aquitaine, France,
1136. New York. 2002. Scholastic. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in 
Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 0439164842. 190 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37929. 
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Fourteen-year-old Eleanor of Aquitaine lives in a castle in
Poitier, France, with her father Count William of Aquitaine (son of William the 
Conqueror), and her 12-year-old sister Petronilla. Their mother died several years 
earlier, so their grandmother and ladies-in-waiting raise the girls. Eleanor is 
extremely intelligent and literate, having been carefully educated by royal tutors. 
Spinning bores her, as does weaving, sewing, and other housewifery skills expected
of her. She would rather be a knight and ride off to war.

KRISTIANA GREGORY has been a reporter, an editor, and a children's book 
reviewer. She is the author of’ Earthquake at Dawn ‘and ‘Jenny of the Tetons,’ a 
Golden Kite Award winner and an NCSS-CBC Notable Children's Trade Book in the
Field of Social Studies. She lives in Boise, Idaho.
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Grey, Ian. Ivan III and the Unification of Russia. New York. 1967. Collier/Macmillan.
1st Collier Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 181 pages. paperback. 
03290. Inventory # 32925. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An Absolute Tsar and a New Russian Nation. The only 
paperback available on one of the most fascinating figures in Russian history, Ivan 
III and the Unification of Russia illuminates the crucial years of the fifteenth century
which saw the unification, under the aegis of Ivan III, of chaotic western Asia into the
country we know as Russia. It was, above all, a period in which the Grand Princes of
Moscow emerged as leaders, Moscow was established as the center and capital of
Russia, and Ivan III - in the face of Russia’s many enemies - forged the great 
beginnings of the Russian colossus. Throughout his study, Mr. Grey emphasizes 
those historical components that have been integral to the Russian character and 
policy in every century since.

Ian Grey (5 May 1918 – 5 June 1996) was a New Zealand-born historian of Russian
history. He has written studies of Peter the Great, Ivan the Terrible, and Catherine 
the Great. He began his career as a lawyer, a member of the New South Wales Bar.
In 1941 he joined the Australian navy and was posted at Naval Intelligence of the 
Admiralty in London, then serving in the Soviet Union as an officer. He served for 
two and a half years in the Russian north, acting as a liaison for British Destroyers of
the Soviet Navy in the Arctic. He also served as Deputy Secretary-General and the 
editor of publications of the Commonwealth Parliamentary Association Headquarters
Secretariat from 1966 until his retirement. In 1971 he established the Parliamentary 
Information and Reference Centre.
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Guha, Ramachandra. How Much Should a Person Consume?: Environmentalism in
India and the United States. Berkeley. 2007. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket.Remainder Marking. 
0520248058. 275 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16938. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Based on research conducted over two decades, this 
accessible and deeply felt book provides a provocative comparative history of 
environmentalism in two large ecologically and culturally diverse democracies–India
and the United States. Ramachandra Guha takes as his point of departure the 
dominant environmental philosophies in these two countries–identified as 
‘agrarianism’ in India and ‘wilderness thinking’ in the U.S. Proposing an inclusive 
‘social ecology’ framework that goes beyond these partisan ideologies, Guha arrives
at a richer understanding of controversies over large dams, state forests, wildlife 
reserves, and more. He offers trenchant critiques of privileged and isolationist 
proponents of conservation, persuasively arguing for biospheres that care as much 
for humans as for other species. He also provides profiles of three remarkable 
environmental thinkers and activists–Lewis Mumford, Chandi Prasad Bhatt, and 
Madhav Gadgil. Finally, the author asks the fundamental environmental question–
how much should a person or country consume?–and explores a range of answers.
Copub: Permanent Black.

Ramachandra Guha (born 29 April 1958 in Dehra Dun) is an Indian historian and 
writer whose research interests include environmental, social, political and cricket 
history. He is also a columnist for The Telegraph and Hindustan Times. A regular 
contributor to various academic journals, Guha has also written for The Caravan and
Outlook magazines. For the year 2011–2012, he held a visiting position at the 
London School of Economics and Political Science (LSE), the Philippe Roman Chair
in History and International Affairs. His newest book is Gandhi before India (2013), 
the first part of a planned two-volume biography of M. K. Gandhi.

keywords

History 
Environmentalism 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $50.00



image filename

0520212746.jpg

image

author pic filename

Gutierrez, Ramon A.jpg

author picture

listing

Gutierrez, Ramon A. and Orsi, Richard J. Contested Eden: California Before the 
Gold Rush. Berkeley. 1998. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 0520212746. 395 pages. paperback. Inventory # 10582. 
$40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Celebrating the 150th birthday of the state of California 
offers the opportunity to reexamine the founding of modern California, from the 
earliest days through the Gold Rush and up to 1870. In this four-volume series, 
published in association with the California Historical Society, leading scholars offer
a contemporary perspective on such issues as the evolution of a distinctive 
California culture, the interaction between people and the natural environment, the 
ways in which California’s development affected the United States and the world, 
and the legacy of cultural and ethnic diversity in the state. California before the Gold
Rush, the first California Sesquicentennial volume, combines topics of interest to 
scholars and general readers alike. The essays investigate traditional historical 
subjects and also explore such areas as environmental science, women’s history, 
and Indian history. Authored by distinguished scholars in their respective fields, each
essay contains excellent summary bibliographies of leading works on pertinent 
topics. This volume also features an extraordinary full-color photographic essay on 
the artistic record of the conquest of California by Europeans, as well as over 
seventy black-and-white photographs, some never before published.

Ramón A. Gutiérrez is Professor of Ethnic Studies and History at the University of 
California, San Diego. Richard J. Orsi is Professor of History at California State 
University, Hayward, and editor of the journal California History.
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Gutjahr, Paul. The Book of Mormon: A Biography. Princeton. 2012. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691144801. 
Lives of Great Religious Books. 11 line illustrations, 6 halftones. 232 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 20406. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE SURPRISING CAREER OF JOSEPH SMITH’S 
FAMOUS BOOK. ‘This probing and engaging study surveys the history, use, 
translation, and adaptation into other media of the Book of Mormon. I know of 
nothing else quite like it. Religious traditions change over time, and controlling a 
sacred text plays an important role in the self-identity of the community. Gutjahr 
explains not simply how changes in the text took place, but why.’ —Laurie F. Maffly-
Kipp, editor of American Scriptures: An Anthology of Sacred Writings. Late one night
in 1823, Joseph Smith, Jr., was reportedly visited in his family’s farmhouse in 
Upstate New York by an angel named Moroni. According to Smith, Moroni told him 
of a buried stack of gold plates that were inscribed with a history of the Americas’ 
ancient peoples, and which would restore the pure Gospel message as Jesus had 
delivered it to them. Thus began the unlikely career of the Book of Mormon, the 
founding text of the Mormon religion, and perhaps the most important sacred text 
ever to originate in the United States. In The Book of Mormon, Paul Gutjahr traces 
the life of this book as it has formed and fractured different strains of Mormonism 
and transformed religious expression around the world. Gutjahr looks at how the 
Book of Mormon emerged from the burned-over district of upstate New York, where
revivalist preachers, missionaries, and spiritual entrepreneurs of every stripe vied for
the loyalty of settlers desperate to scratch a living from the land. He examines how a
book that has long been the subject of ridicule—Mark Twain called it ‘chloroform in 
print’—has more than 150 million copies in print in more than a hundred languages
worldwide.

Paul Gutjahr is professor of English at Indiana University. His books include Charles
Hodge: Guardian of American Orthodoxy and An American Bible: A History of the 
Good Book in the United States, 1777–1880.
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Hackett, David G. That Religion in Which All Men Agree: Freemasonry in American
Culture. Berkeley. 2014. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket With A Small Tear at the Front Middle Spine. 9780520281677. 6
x 9. 322 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40731. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By expanding and complicating the terrain of American 
religious history to include a group not usually seen to be a carrier of religious beliefs
and rituals, That Religion in Which All Men Agree shows how Freemasonry’s 
American history contributes to a broader understanding of the multiple influences 
that have shaped religion in American culture.

David G. Hackett is Associate Professor of American Religious History and 
Sociology of Religion at the University of Florida.
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Hagedorn, Ann. Beyond the River: The Untold Story of the Heroes of the 
Underground Railroad. New York. 2003. Simon & Schuster. 2nd Printing. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 0684870657. 333 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Kai Chu. Jacket
illustration: Getty Images. Inventory # 34299. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Beyond the River brings to brilliant life the dramatic story
of the forgotten heroes of the Ripley, Ohio, line of the Underground Railroad. The 
decades preceding the Civil War were rife with fierce sectarian violence along the 
borders between slave and free states. The Ohio River was one such border. Here 
in the river towns of Ohio and Kentucky, abolitionists and slave chasers confronted 
each other during the ‘war before the war.’ Slave masters and bounty hunters 
chased runaway slaves from Kentucky into Ohio, hoping to catch their quarry before
the slaves disappeared on the underground path to freedom. In the river town of 
Ripley, the slave hunters inevitably confronted John Rankin and his determined, 
courageous colleagues. One of the early abolitionist leaders, Rankin began his 
career when he wrote a series of letters denouncing his brother's recent purchase of
a slave in Virginia. The letters were collected and published as Letters on American
Slavery and influenced William Lloyd Garrison, among others. Rankin, a 
Presbyterian minister and a farmer, bought property on a high hilltop overlooking 
Ripley and the Ohio River. His house was visible for miles into Kentucky, and he 
hung a lantern at night to help guide runaways. He and his fellow abolitionists, both
black and white, formed the front line of freedom, and some of them paid a high 
price for it.

Ann Hagedorn was born in Dayton, Ohio. An author and journalist, she has written 
for several newspapers, including The Wall Street Journal, The San Jose Mercury 
News, and The Washington Post.
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Haldeman, H. R. The Haldeman Diaries: Inside the Nixon White House. New York. 
1994. Putnam. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0399139621. 698 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by One Plus One Studio. Inventory # 22586. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When H.R. Haldeman died, he left behind a chronicle of 
the four years he was Chief of Staff for President Nixon. His diaries offer a 
fascinating portrait of the major events of this era, including the Cambodia 
bombings, the Kent State killings, the fall of Spiro Agnew, the Watergate scandal 
and new insights on Richard Nixon. 8-page photo insert.

Harry Robbins "Bob" Haldeman (October 27, 1926 – November 12, 1993) was an 
American political aide and businessman, best known for his service as White 
House Chief of Staff to President Richard Nixon and his consequent involvement in 
the Watergate Affair.
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Haley, Alex and Stevens, David. Mama Flora's Family. New York. 1998. Scribner. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684834715. 394 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design & illustration by Honi Werner. Inventory # 25801. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - She vowed to find a better world for her children.  Even if
she had to make it herself. A sweeping epic of contemporary history by Pulitzer 
Prize-winning author Alex Haley, this magnificent novel weaves an unforgettable 
story of one family, three generations, and their search for the American dream. She
is the heart and soul of her family who, through faith and courage, drives herself, her
children, and her grandchildren onward, determined to propel them to a better place.
Mama Flora, born to poor sharecroppers in Tennessee, is forced to raise her 
children alone after the murder of her husband. But it will not be Willie, her son, who
fulfills her ambitions, but Ruthana, the niece she raises as her own. Inspired by her 
love for the radical poet Ben, Ruthana seeks her soul in Africa even as Willie's son 
and daughter embrace Black Power and drugs in their embattled coming-of-age. 
Throughout all the seasons of their lives, it is Mama Flora who prevails, whose quiet
determination and love bring them back, as she leads her own quest for justice in 
tumultuous times.

Alexander Murray Palmer "Alex" Haley (August 11, 1921 – February 10, 1992) was
an American writer and the author of the 1976 book Roots: The Saga of an 
American Family. ABC adapted the book as a television miniseries of the same 
name and aired it in 1977 to a record-breaking audience of 130 million viewers. In 
the United States the book and miniseries raised the public awareness of African 
American history and inspired a broad interest in genealogy and family history. 
David Stevens (born 1940 in Palestine) is an Australian writer and director, best 
known for his work on The Sum of Us, A Town Like Alice, and Breaker Morant.
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Hall, Carroll Douglas. The Terry-Broderick Duel. San Francisco. 1989. The Colt 
Press. 1st American Edition. Wear to Corner Edges, Otherwise Good in Hardcover.
No Dustjacket. Woodcuts by Mallette Dean. 90 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
42549. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On September 13th 1859, David Terry and David 
Broderick fought a duel near the southern tip of Lake Merced at the border between
the San Francisco and the San Mateo counties. They dueled behind the barn at 
Lake House Ranch at Lake Merced because at the time Lake Merced was a popular
dueling place because it was remote and a duel could occur without the law 
interfering. Dueling was illegal in San Francisco. Also, because Lake Merced is on 
the border between San Francisco and San Mateo counties, it would be harder for 
the authorities to interfere, since the lake is not actually in San Francisco, but south
of the city’s border. Both men were Democrats and they were involved in California
politics. Broderick was an U.S. senator and Terry was the chief justice on the 
California Supreme Court.
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Hampton, Bruce. Children of Grace: The Nez Perce War of 1877. New York. 1994.
Henry Holt. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 080501991x. 416 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Russell Gordon. Inventory # 20222. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As friends of the white American, the Nez Perce (Nee-
Me-Poo) Indians aided the exhausted explorers Lewis and Clark during their epic 
journey westward to the Pacific in 1805. Over much of the next seventy years, 
however, the Nez Perce found themselves continually provoked and misled by white
treaties and encroachment upon their ancestral lands. In June 1877, a handful of 
renegade warriors struck back by massacring eighteen settlers in Idaho. The 
murders quickly escalated into one of the bloodiest and most tragic Indian wars of 
the century, resulting in a dramatic twelve-hundred-mile chase as some eight 
hundred Nez Perce men, women, and children attempted to fight their way to 
freedom in Canada. Drawing upon original documents - letters, diaries, manuscripts,
and previously overlooked oral histories - author Bruce Hampton has created a 
richly detailed narrative history in this enthralling account, a triumph of research, 
passion, and fine writing. Flesh-and-blood characters emerge from both sides of the
war - including Looking Glass, White Bird, and the legendary Chief Joseph, who led
fewer than three hundred warriors against the world's most modern army, 
commanded by such famous generals as William Sherman, Philip Sheridan, Oliver
Otis Howard, and Nelson Miles. From eyewitness accounts and close study of the 
rugged terrain - the author has traveled the entire war route through Idaho, Montana,
and Wyoming - Bruce Hampton has re-created scenes of such immediacy that 
readers can almost feel the ground tremble under the hooves of thousands of 
horses and hear the anguished cries of women and children who fell to U.S. Army 
bullets. This story captures the plight of the common soldier, largely foreign-born 
and inexperienced, a reluctant instrument of a government policy gone wrong; and 
the reason behind the indecisiveness of General Howard, who quickly became the 
scapegoat of Washington and the press.

Bruce Hampton is a former instructor with NOLS and the author of several books on
natural history and the western United States. He lives in Lander, Wyoming.
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Handy, Jim. Gift of the Devil: A History of Guatemala. Boston. 1984. South End 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0896082474. 319 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Goodness Graphics. Inventory # 36880. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Guatemalan history has been dominated by a long string
of revolts punctuated by periods of exploitation and suppression. It is a history of 
sharp contrasts, of violent conflict between an oppressive elite and a majority Indian
population. The first full history of Guatemala to appear in several decades, this 
volume reveals that the country's current traumas are a bitter but logical extension of
a past based on harsh colonial institutions, dispossession and racial and economic 
oppression.

Jim Handy is a Professor of History in the College of Arts and Science at the 
University of Saskatchewan. He joined the University of Saskatchewan in 1986 as 
an Assistant Professor of History. His research is explicitly interdisciplinary and 
cross-cultural. He works collaboratively with local organizations and universities 
throughout Central America on environmental history, indigenous movements and 
international relations.
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Hansen, Joseph / Reed, Evelyn / Waters, Mary-Alice. Cosmetics, Fashions, & the 
Exploitation of Women. New York. 1995. Pathfinder. Reprinted Paperback Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 0873486595. 138 pages. paperback. Cover artwork by 
Nancy Spero. Inventory # 36882. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How big business uses women’s second-class status to
generate profits for a few and perpetuate the oppression of a sex and exploitation of
all working people.
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Harper, Kenn. Give Me My Father's Body: The Life of Minik, the New York Eskimo. 
Frobisher Bay. 1986. Blacklead Books. 1st Canadian Edition. A Few Pen Marks On
The Bottom Corner Of The Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise very Good in Slightly 
Worn Wrappers. 0920245781. 275 pages. paperback. Inventory # 28707. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his search for the North Pole at the turn of the 
twentieth century, the renowned Robert E. Peary, long celebrated as an icon of 
modern exploration, used the Eskimos of northwestern Greenland as the human 
resources for his expeditions. Sailing aboard a ship called Hope in 1897, Peary 
entered New York harbor with six Eskimos as his cargo. Depositing them with the 
American Museum of Natural History as live ‘specimens’ to be poked, measured, 
and observed by the paying public, Peary abruptly abandoned any responsibility for 
their care. Four of the Eskimos died within a year. One managed to gain passage 
back to Greenland. Only the sixth, a boy of six or seven with a precociously solemn
smile, remained, orphaned and adrift in a bewildering metropolis. His name was 
Minik. Here, a century after the fact, is his story. A searing true tale of extraordinary
darkness told with intensity and vigilance, GIVE ME MY FATHER’S BODY is Kenn
Harper’s absorbing, intricately documented account of ruthless imperialism in the 
name of science, of cruel deceptions and false burials, and of the short, strange, and
tragic life of the boy known as the New York Eskimo.

Kenn Harper is a Canadian writer, historian and former businessman. He is the 
author of Give Me My Father's Body, an account of Greenland Inuk Minik Wallace, 
had a regular column on Arctic history in Nunatsiaq News.keywords
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Harper, Kenn. Give Me My Father's Body: The Life of Minik,The New York Eskimo.
South Royalton. 2000. Steerforth Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1883642531. Foreword by Kevin Spacey. 277 pages. hardcover. Jacket
design by Louise Fili. Inventory # 28256. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his search for the North Pole at the turn of the 
twentieth century, the renowned Robert E. Peary, long celebrated as an icon of 
modern exploration, used the Eskimos of northwestern Greenland as the human 
resources for his expeditions. Sailing aboard a ship called Hope in 1897, Peary 
entered New York harbor with six Eskimos as his cargo. Depositing them with the 
American Museum of Natural History as live ‘specimens’ to be poked, measured, 
and observed by the paying public, Peary abruptly abandoned any responsibility for 
their care. Four of the Eskimos died within a year. One managed to gain passage 
back to Greenland. Only the sixth, a boy of six or seven with a precociously solemn
smile, remained, orphaned and adrift in a bewildering metropolis. His name was 
Minik. Here, a century after the fact, is his story. A searing true tale of extraordinary
darkness told with intensity and vigilance, GIVE ME MY FATHER’S BODY is Kenn
Harper’s absorbing, intricately documented account of ruthless imperialism in the 
name of science, of cruel deceptions and false burials, and of the short, strange, and
tragic life of the boy known as the New York Eskimo.

Kenn Harper is a Canadian writer, historian and former businessman. He is the 
author of Give Me My Father's Body, an account of Greenland Inuk Minik Wallace, 
had a regular column on Arctic history in Nunatsiaq News.keywords
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Hart, John Mason. Empire and Revolution: The Americans in Mexico Since the Civil
War. Berkeley. 2002. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket.Remainder Marking. 0520223241. 678 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 36420. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Combining economic and historical analysis with 
personal memoirs and vivid descriptions of key episodes and players, Empire and 
Revolution is based on substantial amounts of previously unexplored source 
material. Hart excavated recently declassified documents in the archives of the 
United States government and traveled extensively in rural Mexico to uncover the 
rich sources for this gripping story of 135 years of intervention, cooperation, and 
corruption. Beginning just after the American Civil War, Hart traces the activities of 
an elite group of financiers and industrialists who, sensing opportunities for wealth to
the south, began to develop Mexico’s infrastructure. He charts their activities 
through the pivotal regime of Porfirio Díaz, when Americans began to gain 
ownership of Mexico’s natural resources, and through the Mexican Revolution, when
Americans lost many of their holdings in Mexico. Hart concentrates less on 
traditional political history in the twentieth century and more on the hidden 
interactions between Americans and Mexicans, especially the unfolding story of 
industrial production in Mexico for export to the United States. Throughout, this 
masterful narrative illuminates the development and expansion of the American 
railroad, oil, mining, and banking industries. Hart also shows how the export of the 
‘American Dream’ has shaped such areas as religion and work attitudes in Mexico.
Empire and Revolution reveals much about the American psyche, especially the 
compulsion of American elites toward wealth, global power, and contact with other 
peoples, often in order to ‘save’ them. These characteristics were first expressed 
internationally in Mexico, and Hart shows that the Mexican experience was and 
continues to be a prototype for U.S. expansion around the world. His work 
demonstrates the often inconspicuous yet profoundly damaging impact of American 
investment in the underdeveloped countries of Latin America, Asia, and Africa.

John Mason Hart is Professor of History at the University of Houston. His previous 
books include Revolutionary Mexico: The Coming and Process of the Mexican 

keywords

History Mexico 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00



image filename

0826312225.jpg

image

author pic filename

Harte, Bret.jpg

author picture

listing

Harte, Bret. Bret Harte's California: Letters To the Springfield Republican & Christian
Register, 1866-67. Albuquerque. 1990. University Of New Mexico Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Small Piece 
Missing From the Top Back. 0826312225. Edited & With An Introduction by Gary 
Scharnhorst. 170 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27579. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1866 Bret Harte had been in California for twelve 
years s. He had gained a local reputation as a writer of stories, poems, and 
newspaper articles. This book contains the essays he wrote for two Massachusetts
newspapers. It was largely through these pieces that he came to the attention of 
Eastern audiences. In just five years he would become the highest paid author in 
America. The letters, most of them never reprinted since their initial publication, 
bring a fresh perspective to Harte scholarship and to the study of Western American
literature. Harte adopts the tone of an expatriate in a strange land and largely 
undercuts the California paradise mythology. His comments on disasters, weather, 
politics, racism, and religious and cultural affairs provide a vivid record of daily life in
San Francisco, whose hardness and skepticism typified the too material culture of 
California. This volume will be of importance to all readers with an interest in the 
history and literature of the West.

Francis Bret Harte (August 25, 1836 – May 5, 1902) was an American author and 
poet, best remembered for his short fiction featuring miners, gamblers, and other 
romantic figures of the California Gold Rush. In a career spanning more than four 
decades, he wrote poetry, fiction, plays, lectures, book reviews, editorials, and 
magazine sketches in addition to fiction. As he moved from California to the eastern
U.S. to Europe, he incorporated new subjects and characters into his stories, but his
Gold Rush tales have been most often reprinted, adapted, and admired.
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Hartman, Chester. City For Sale: Transformation of San Francisco. Berkeley. 2002.
University Of California Press. 1st Printing of this Revised & Updated Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0520086058. 501 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35125. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - San Francisco is perhaps the most exhilarating of all 
American cities—its beauty, cultural and political avant-gardism, and history are 
legendary, while its idiosyncrasies make front-page news. In this revised edition of 
his highly regarded study of San Francisco’s economic and political development 
since the mid-1950s, Chester Hartman gives a detailed account of how the city has
been transformed by the expansion—outward and upward—of its downtown. His 
story is fueled by a wide range of players and an astonishing array of events, from 
police storming the International Hotel to citizens forcing the midair termination of a 
freeway. Throughout, Hartman raises a troubling question: can San Francisco’s 
unique qualities survive the changes that have altered the city’s skyline, 
neighborhoods, and economy? Hartman was directly involved in many of the events
he chronicles and thus had access to sources that might otherwise have been 
unavailable. A former activist with the National Housing Law Project, San 
Franciscans for Affordable Housing, and other neighborhood organizations, he 
explains how corporate San Francisco obtained the necessary cooperation of city 
and federal governments in undertaking massive redevelopment. He illustrates the 
rationale that produced BART, a subway system that serves upper-income suburbs
but few of the city’s poor neighborhoods, and cites the environmental effects of 
unrestrained highrise development, such as powerful wind tunnels and lack of 
sunshine. In describing the struggle to keep housing affordable in San Francisco 
and the seemingly intractable problem of homelessness, Hartman reveals the 
human face of the city’s economic transformation.

Chester Hartman is President and Executive Director of the Poverty & Race 
Research Action Council in Washington, D.C. He is author of Between Eminence 
and Notoriety: Four Decades of Radical Urban Planning (2001), and editor of 
Challenges to Equality: Poverty and Race in America (2001) and Housing Issues of 
the 1990s (1989).

keywords

History San Francisco

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00



image filename

0375501517.jpg

image

author pic filename

Harvey, Miles.jpg

author picture

listing

Harvey, Miles. The Island of Lost Maps: A True Story of Cartographic Crime. New 
York. 2000. Random House. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0375501517. 206 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Andy Carpenter. Inventory # 
28563. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Island of Lost Maps tells the story of a curious crime
spree: the theft of scores of valuable centuries-old maps from some of the most 
prominent research libraries in the United States and Canada. The perpetrator was
Gilbert Joseph Bland, Jr., an enigmatic antiques dealer from South Florida, whose 
cross-country slash-and-dash operation had gone virtually undetected until he was 
caught in 1995 -- and was unmasked as the most prolific American map thief in 
history. As Miles Harvey unravels the mystery of Bland’s life, he maps out the world
of cartography and cartographic crime, weaving together a fascinating story of 
exploration, craftsmanship, villainy, and the lure of the unknown.

Miles Harvey began reporting on Gilbert Bland in 1996 for Outside magazine. He 
has worked for UPI and In These Times, and he was the book-review columnist for
Outside. A graduate of the University of Illinois at Champaign-Urbana and the 
University of Michigan, he has had a lifelong fascination with maps.
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Hatch, John. Mississippi Swamp: Volume 1 of the New Africa Chronicles. Berkeley.
2001. 2ndsightbooks. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0970685408.
354 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Chris Hall. Inventory # 31392. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The book is the story of Rose and Cicero learning to 
survive, falling in love in a grim time and refusing to become victims of the free 
enterprise spin put on freedom after the Civil War.

John Hatch now lives in Berkeley, California. He was born in Mississippi in 1941, 
and migrated up the mainline to Chicago in the early Fifties where he attended both
Corpus Christi and De la Salle high schools. He graduated Marquette University, the
Harvard Law School, and practiced law in Chicago from 1966 through 1975 In the 
late Sixties and early Seventies, Hatch was active in local politics. He served on the
Board of the Committee on Illinois Government and managed election campaigns 
for former Alderman of the 7th Ward, William Cousins. He formed an Illinois not-for-
profit corporation to sponsor the Black Panther Party Breakfast For Children 
Program. In 1975, Mr. Hatch moved to Oakland, CA, and by 1981 ceased practicing
law full time. He began to focus on the writing he had dreamt of in college. He joined
the Western Addition Cultural Center’s play-reading competition and entered two 
scripts. His "Episode From An Ancient Script" was performed at San Francisco's 
Buriel Clay Theater in 1979. In 1981, he began researching and writing what would
become Mississippi Swamp. During those years, he joined and later convened the
West Oakland Writers Workshop. In 1991, Jukebox Press published a collection of 
his poems titled “St. Gorbachev and Other Missionary Positions”. With other Bay 
Area artist, he performed in Artists For Peace during the Iraqi campaign.
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Hauptman, Laurence M. Between Two Fires: American Indians in the Civil War. New
York. 1995. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 002914180x. 30 
photos. 304 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21287. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In histories of Native Americans, until now, the Civil War
has been considered at most an interruption in what otherwise was an unbroken, 
genocidal war by the U.S. government against the Indians. Nothing could be further 
from the truth. In fact, some 20,000 Indians enlisted, joining both sides of the 
conflict, serving as generals, infantrymen, sharpshooters, guides, guerrillas, and 
spies. They joined the war on every front. All told, several hundred thousand Indians
were affected by the war, either as their lands were taken or lives destroyed, or 
afterwards, when the newly militarized and industrialized government turned its war
machine against the Indians in the West. In Between Two Fires, Hauptman tells the
Civil War stories of nine different tribal groups, in all parts of the country. He shows 
us that the tragic story of the decline of the American Indian is incomplete without 
the Civil War, and that the war was an even greater tragedy for the Indians than for 
the North and South. Desperately seeking legitimacy, autonomy, or simply the 
retention of their land, the Indians were devastated by the war in what became S. 
last, missed opportunity to stem the tide of American expansion. Against this tragic 
backdrop, the author highlights both the lives of everyday Indian foot soldiers as well
as the military exploits of such great Indian commanders as Confederate General 
Stand Watie. He describes the Indians' extraordinary military roles and courage at 
the Battles of Antietam, Chattanooga, and Second Cabin Creek, and in the 
Petersburg and Carolina campaigns. There were Indians with General Grant in the 
Army of the Potomac, General Lee in the Army of Northern Virginia, and with 
General Sherman in the Grand Army of the West. They served in integrated units, all
Indian outfits, as well as with the United States Colored Troops. From the 
evacuation of Indian Territory in the spring of 1861, to General Lee's surrender of 
Appomattox.

Laurence M. Hauptman is Distinguished Professor Emeritus of History in the State 
University of New York, College at New Paltz, and the author of several books on 
the Iroquois in New York state.
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Hayes-Bautista, David E. El Cinco de Mayo: An American Tradition. Berkeley. 2012.
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520272132. 25 b/w photographs, 1 line illustration, 3 maps. 303 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 38235. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Why is Cinco de Mayo—a holiday commemorating a 
Mexican victory over the French at Puebla in 1862—so widely celebrated in 
California and across the United States, when it is scarcely observed in Mexico? As
David E. Hayes-Bautista explains, the holiday is not Mexican at all, but rather an 
American one, created by Latinos in California during the mid-nineteenth century. 
Hayes-Bautista shows how the meaning of Cinco de Mayo has shifted over time—it
embodied immigrant nostalgia in the 1930s, U.S. patriotism during World War II, 
Chicano Power in the 1960s and 1970s, and commercial intentions in the 1980s and
1990s. Today, it continues to ref lect the aspirations of a community that is engaged,
empowered, and expanding.

David E. Hayes-Bautista is Professor of Medicine and Director of the Center for the
Study of Latino Health and Culture at the David Geffen School of Medicine at the 
University of California, Los Angeles. He is the author of La Nueva California: 
Latinos in the Golden State (UC Press).
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Hayes, Derek. Historical Atlas of the United States. Berkeley. 2006. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520250369. 
hardcover. Inventory # 40489. $47.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Using more than five hundred historical maps from 
collections around the world, this stunning book is the first to tell the story of 
America's past from a unique geographical perspective. Covering more than half a
millennium in U.S. history--from conception to colonization to Hurricane Katrina--this
atlas documents the discoveries and explorations, the intrigue and negotiations, the
technology and the will that led the United States to become what it is today. Richly
detailed, visually breathtaking maps are accompanied by extended captions that 
elucidate the stories and personalities behind their creation. Coasts and mountains,
rivers and lakes, and peaks and plains are described by explorers encountering 
them for the first time. These maps can convey explorers' ideas of what lay over the
mountains ahead, their notions about what was discovered, and their explanations 
of the land's potential for sponsors back home. The maps can also show a 
promoter's attempt to sell his project to settlers or a general's assessment of a 
coming battle. They chart the wars that created and molded the country: the French
and Indian War and the War for Independence; the Mexican and Civil Wars; the 
numerous Indian wars; as well as more localized battles of conquest and survival. 
Readers can follow the progression of map creation and design as more knowledge
was gained about the American continent. Distilling an enormous amount of 
information into one handsome volume, the Historical Atlas of the United States 
highlights the evolution of geographical knowledge at the same time that it presents
a fascinating chronicle of the expansion and development of a nation. Copub: 
Douglas & McIntyre.

Derek Hayes is the author of Historical Atlas of the United States, Historical Atlas of
California, and Historical Atlas of the Pacific Northwest, among other books.
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Hayes, Kevin J. The Two-Wheeled World of George B. Thayer. Lincoln. 2015. 
University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780803255258. 257 pages. hardcover. Inventory #  44411. $28.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Cyclotourism has recently risen to prominence with 
growing national media coverage and thousands of participants taking to America’s 
roadways on two wheels and under their own pedal power. But the concept is not 
new. More than a century ago, George B. Thayer took his own first “century,” or one-
hundred-mile bicycle ride. The Two-Wheeled World of George B. Thayer brings to 
life the experience of late nineteenth-century cycling through the heartfelt story of 
this important cycling pioneer. In 1886, just two years after his first century, Thayer 
rode his high wheeler across the United States, traveling from his home in 
Connecticut to California and back. Thayer took an indirect route without any intent 
to set speed records, but his trip was full of adventure nonetheless. Thayer loved 
going downhill, his legs over the handlebars, risking life and limb atop the large 
wheel on often rough and muddy roads. With aplomb and humor, he dealt with the 
countless other hazards he encountered, including dogs, mule teams, and wild 
hogs. Even bad weather and poor sleeping conditions could not keep Thayer down.
After his epic tour across the United States, Thayer had the urge to cycle abroad 
and eventually toured England, Germany, Belgium, and Canada on his bike. His 
later travels were in part aided by his hometown of Hartford, Connecticut, which was
the epicenter of American bicycle manufacturing in the late 1890s. In addition to 
telling Thayer’s cycling story, Kevin J. Hayes brings to life the culture of cycling and 
its rise at the end of the nineteenth century, when bikes became more affordable 
and the nation’s riding craze took off.

Kevin J. Hayes is the author of several books concerning American literature, 
history, and culture, including An American Cycling Odyssey, 1887 (Nebraska, 
2002).
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Hayman, Ronald. Hitler & Geli. New York. 1998. Bloomsbury Books. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1582340080. 246 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
26659. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Few people know of the affair Adolf Hitler had with his 
niece, Geli Raubal. The couple shared a strangely intense, passionate relationship,
but it was always dogged by Hitler's intolerance, his chauvinistic attitude to 
womanhood and his possessive jealousy. In 1931, aged 23, Geli Raubal was found
dead in the Munich flat she shared with Hitler, his revolver on the floor and an 
unfinished letter on the table. Hitler was shattered by his niece's death, and for the 
rest of his life couldn't speak of her without becoming emotional. Hitler and Geli is 
the remarkable and little-known story of the most important relationship in Hitler's 
life.

Ronald Hayman (born 4 May 1932) is a British critic, dramatist, and writer best 
known for his biographies.
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Heffer, Jean. The United States and the Pacific: History of a Frontier. Notre Dame. 
2002. University Of Notre Dame Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0268043086. Translated from the French by W. D. Wilson. 510 pages. 
hardcover. Cover: Juanita Dix. Inventory # 32770. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This work offers a history of the Pacific as a frontier of 
the United States using economics, politics, and culture as its central areas of 
consideration. While many studies have analyzed specific regions within the Pacific,
this work considers the whole of this vast ocean and its coasts as a single unit of 
study. In broadening the scope of analysis, one of the author s primary aims is to 
expand American understanding of the term frontier to include the Pacific and its 
nations. It covers periods stretching from 1784, the year the first ship flying the 
American flag reached China, to 1867, the eve of the Civil War. During this period, 
America s presence was expanding throughout the entire ocean. It also covers the 
period from 1868 to Pearl Harbour in 1941, witnessing a simultaneous contraction of
the area within which various American interests were active, and a gradual 
integration of the frontier region. Finally, World War II marks the beginning of the 
period which concludes in 1994, during which, Heffer argues, the entire Pacific 
becomes an American lake and the former frontier begins to disappear.

Jean Heffer is well known in France as an interpreter of U.S. history.
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Heizer, Robert F. and Almquist, Alan F. The Other Californians: Prejudice and 
Discrimination Under Spain. Berkeley. 1977. University Of California Press. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers With Crease On Back Cover.
0520034155. 278 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35127. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of 168 documents in the form of official 
letters from military personnel, Indian Agents, and unsigned articles in California 
newspapers dating from 1847 to 1865 dealing with the treatment of California 
Indians will be published shortly by the Peregrine Press of Santa Barbara. These 
documents will provide some of the original material which was used in writing The
Other Californians and may, therefore, be looked on as a companion volume. From 
the Preface to the first printing:It is the authors' hope to provide in this book a social
history of non-Anglo ethnic groups in California's past as illustrated by attitudes of 
prejudice and acts of discrimination directed against these groups. Historians have 
been aware that racial prejudice was displayed by California whites, but in general 
they have treated the subject as though it was an unimportant one, perhaps 
because race prejudice in the last century was not always considered inhumane in 
the collective conscience of Americans. ‘A major contribution to California 
historiography.will allow other scholars to analyze more fully the origins of racism 
and the range of ethnic experiences in California.’–Pacific Historical Review. ‘A rare
and realistic examination of American racism at work. It should be placed in the 
hands of every American who questions the reality of American racism.’ –Race and
Schools.

Robert Fleming Heizer (July 13, 1915 – July 18, 1979) was an archaeologist who 
conducted extensive fieldwork and reporting in California, the Southwestern United
States, and the Great Basin.
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Helvarg, David. The War Against the Greens. San Francisco. 1994. Sierra Club 
Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0871564599. 502 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Big Fish Books. Inventory # 24396. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A reign of violence and intimidation, including arson, 
bombings, rape, assault and even murder has been unleashed against 
environmental activists and government employees by proponents of the so-called 
‘Wise Use’ movement. The War Against the Greens rips the veneer of legitimacy off
this right-wing backlash that stretches from armed Militias to the halls of Congress, 
exposing the public lands corporations, political operatives and fringe groups who 
have set out to destroy America’s environmental protections by any means 
necessary.

David Helvarg is an American journalist and environmental activist. He is the 
founder and president of the marine conservation lobbying organization Blue 
Frontier Campaign, a part of the Seaweed rebellion, which arose from his second 
book Blue Frontier.
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Henderson, Leigh A. and Glass, William J. LSD: Still With Us After All the se Years.
New York. 1994. Lexington. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0029143950. 
Based On The National Institute Of Drug Abuse Studies On The Resurgence Of 
Contemporary LSD Use. 163 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by REM Studio Inc. 
Inventory # 21531. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The authors offer an insightful look at LSD use and 
provide an essential resource for parents, counselors, and educators. Far from 
fading out after the 1960’s LSD has in fact never gone away, and the percentage of
high school seniors using the drug is now only slightly lower than it was twenty years
ago. The book examines why young people in the 1990s are using LSD—its appeal,
its experience, and where kids are getting it. Solidly researched and dispassionately
written, this book weaves current studies and anecdotes with recent statistics to 
create a vivid, complete, and credible picture of contemporary LSD use.
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Hendricks, Tyche. The Wind Doesn’t Need a Passport: Stories from the U. S. -
Mexican Borderlands. Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520252509. 264 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 37590. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Based on extensive fieldwork on the border, Borderlands
presents a wide-ranging and eye-opening journalistic look at the current US-Mexican
border. A vastly expanded and reworked version of a series in the San Francisco 
Chronicle, which won a Hearts award for exemplary journalism, Borderlands 
explores, from the ground up, a panoply of issues, including the Mexican immigrant 
journey, the phenomenon of the Minutemen, the maquiladora economy, Tejano 
cultural exchanges, energy and environmental concerns, the cross-border AIDS 
epidemic near Tijuana, drug cartels and water politics. This is very much a work of 
investigative journalism; while not a theoretical book, Borderlands does 
conceptualize the border as a region of its own. Hendricks focuses the cultural, 
social and economic interdependence of both sides of this border region. This book
affords a broad, accessible view of this region for the general reader.

Tyche Hendricks covered immigration and demographics for many years at the San
Francisco Chronicle. She is an editor at KQED public radio and a lecturer at the 
Graduate School of Journalism at the University of California at Berkeley.
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Henriksen, Margot A. Dr. Strangelove's America: Society & Culture in the Atomic 
Age. Berkeley. 1997. University Of California Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520083105. 469 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24510. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Did America really learn to 'stop worrying and love the 
bomb,' as the title of Stanley Kubrick's 1964 film, Dr. Strangelove, would have us 
believe? Does that darkly satirical comedy have anything in common with Martin 
Luther King Jr.'s impassioned 'I Have a Dream' speech or with Elvis Presley's 
throbbing 'I'm All Shook Up'? In Margot Henriksen's vivid depiction of the decades 
after World War II, all three are expressions of a cultural revolution directly related to
the atomic bomb. Although many scientists and other Americans protested the 
pursuit of nuclear superiority after World War II ended, they were drowned out by 
Cold War rhetoric that encouraged a 'culture of consensus.' Nonetheless, Henriksen
says, a 'culture of dissent' arose, and she traces this rebellion through all forms of 
popular culture. At first, artists expressed their anger, anxiety, and despair in familiar
terms that addressed nuclear reality only indirectly. But Henriksen focuses primarily
on new modes of expression that emerged, discussing the disturbing themes of film
noir (with extended attention to Alfred Hitchcock) and science fiction films, Beat 
poetry, rock 'n' roll, and Pop Art. Black humor became a primary weapon in the 
cultural revolution while literature, movies, and music gave free rein to every 
possible expression of the generation gap. Cultural upheavals from 'flower power' to
the civil rights movement accentuated the failure of old values. Filled with fascinating
examples of cultural responses to the Atomic Age, Henriksen's book is a must-read 
for anyone interested in the United States at mid-twentieth century.

Margot A. Henriksen is Associate Professor of History at the University of Hawaii.
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Henwood, Doug. The State of the U. S. A. Atlas. New York. 1994. Simon & 
Schuster/Touchstone. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671796968. 127 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21525. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is a fascinating, completely up-to-date reference 
guide that illustrates, demographically and geographically, the facts behind 
America's most closely watched and hotly argued issues, bringing the condition of 
our nation into sharp focus. 34 four-color maps, inset maps, and charts.

Doug Henwood (born December 7, 1952) is an American journalist, economic 
analyst, and financial trader who writes frequently about economic affairs. He 
publishes a newsletter, Left Business Observer, that analyzes economics and 
politics from a left-wing perspective, is co-owner and co-editor, along with Phillipa 
Dunne, of The Liscio Report, an independent newsletter focusing on 
macroeconomic analysis, and is a contributing editor at The Nation.
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Herr, Richard. Tocqueville and the Old Regime. Princeton. 1962. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good.No Dustjacket. 142 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 15603. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alexis-Charles-Henri Clérel de Tocqueville (29 July 1805
– 16 April 1859) was a French political thinker and historian best known for his 
works Democracy in America (appearing in two volumes: 1835 and 1840) and The
Old Regime and the Revolution (1856). In both of these, he analyzed the improved 
living standards and social conditions of individuals, as well as their relationship to 
the market and state in Western societies. Democracy in America was published 
after Tocqueville's travels in the United States, and is today considered an early 
work of sociology and political science. Tocqueville was active in French politics, first
under the July Monarchy (1830–1848) and then during the Second Republic (1849–
1851) which succeeded the February 1848 Revolution. He retired from political life 
after Louis Napoléon Bonaparte's 2 December 1851 coup, and thereafter began 
work on The Old Regime and the Revolution. He argued that the importance of the 
French Revolution was to continue the process of modernizing and centralizing the
French state which had begun under King Louis XIV. The failure of the Revolution 
came from the inexperience of the deputies who were too wedded to abstract 
Enlightenment ideals. Tocqueville was a classical liberal who advocated 
parliamentary government, but was skeptical of the extremes of democracy. 
Distressed by the despotism of the Second Empire in France, Alexis de Tocqueville
wrote his historical masterpiece, The Old Regime and the French Revolution. 
Richard Herr's critical interpretation of the ideas in Old Regime constitutes a 
sensitive study of Tocqueville's last eight years.

Richard Herr is professor of history, emeritus, at the University of California, 
Berkeley.
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Herrick, Lucy Kendall. Voyage To California Written at Sea, 1852: The Journal of 
Lucy Kendall Herrick. San Marino. 1998. Huntington Library Press. 2nd Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0873281659. 136 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35961. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1852, 24-year-old Lucy Kendall was a passenger on 
the Josephine, traveling from New York City around Cape Horn to San Francisco. 
She was traveling with her family to join her father, Joseph Kendall, who had sailed 
to California in 1849. During the 137-day voyage, the travelers suffered many 
hardships: extremes of temperature, terrifying storms, a man lost overboard-and 
boredom, all of which Lucy records with wit and compassion. She also describes the
pleasures of travel at sea: an endless horizon filled with glowing sunrises, radiant 
sunsets, a luminous moon, and countless stars. Lucy’s journal is framed with the 
story of her childhood in England and New York and her later life in San Francisco.
This book, identical in size to Lucy’s original journal, has twenty-six black-and-white 
illustrations, including charming sketches by Lucy and her father. An introduction by
historian Andrew Rolle places the journal in its historical context.

Amy Requa Russell (1896-1985) was a published poet and a prizewinning 
playwright. Andrew Rolle is retired from Occidental College in Los Angeles, where 
he was Cleland Professor of History.
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Hess, Debra. Thurgood Marshall: The Fight for Equal Justice (The History of the 
Civil Rights Movement). Englewood Cliffs. 1990. Silver Burdett Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0382240588. 122 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 40686. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Examines the life of the first black man to be appointed 
an associate justice to the United States Supreme Court.

Debra joined Highlights for Children as a Senior Editor in June 2009. She is the 
author of numerous fiction and nonfiction books for children, including Thurgood 
Marshall, the Fight for Equal Justice, a NY Public Library Best Books for the 
Teenage, and Wilson Sat Alone, an acclaimed picture book that was made into a 
PBS Storytime Special. Debra was Editorial Director of Weekly Reader Custom 
Publishing, Editor of Scholastic News, and Senior Editor at Scholastic Library 
Publishing. She has been published by Simon and Schuster, Harper Collins, 
Hyperion, and Harcourt.
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Higham, Charles. The Civilization of Angkor. Berkeley. 0. University Of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520234421. 207 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 35129. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the late sixteenth century a mythical encounter was 
reported during an elephant hunt in the dense north of the Tonle Sap, or Great Lake
of central Cambodia. King Satha of Cambodia and his retainers were beating a path
through the undergrowth when they were halted by stone giants and a massive wall.
The King, the fable reported, ordered six thousand men to clear away the forest 
overgrowth around the wall, thereby exposing the city of Angkor—’lost’ for over a 
century. Subsequent reports from Portuguese missionaries described its five 
gateways, with bridges flanked by stone figures leading across a moat. There were 
idols covered in gold, inscriptions, fountains, canals, and a ‘temple with five towers,
called Angor.’ For four centuries, this huge complex has inspired awe among visitors
from all over the world, but only now are its origins and history becoming clear. This
book begins with the development of the prehistoric communities of the area and 
draws on the author’s recent excavations to portray the rich and expansive 
chiefdoms that existed at the dawn of civilization. It covers the origins of early states,
up to the establishment, zenith, and decline of this extraordinary civilization, whose
most impressive achievement was the construction of the gilded temple mausoleum
of Angkor Wat in the twelfth century, allegedly by 70,000 people. Drawing on the 
latest research on prehistoric archaeology, epigraphy, and art history, Charles 
Higham has written a clear and concise history of this remarkable civilization.

Charles Higham (18 February 1931 – 21 April 2012) was an English author, editor 
and poet.
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Hill, Steven. Europe's Promise: Why the European Way Is the Best Hope in an 
Insecure Age. Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press. Reprinted Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520261372. 488 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 37632. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A quiet revolution has been occurring in post-World War 
II Europe. A world power has emerged across the Atlantic that is recrafting the rules
for how a modern society should provide economic security, environmental 
sustainability, and global stability. In Europe's Promise, Steven Hill explains 
Europe's bold new vision. For a decade Hill traveled widely to understand this 
uniquely European way of life. He shatters myths and shows how Europe's 
leadership manifests in five major areas: economic strength, with Europe now the 
world's wealthiest trading bloc, nearly as large as the U.S. and China combined; the
best health care and other workfare supports for families and individuals; 
widespread use of renewable energy technologies and conservation; the world's 
most advanced democracies; and regional networks of trade, foreign aid, and 
investment that link one-third of the world to the European Union. Europe's Promise
masterfully conveys how Europe has taken the lead in this make-or-break century 
challenged by a worldwide economic crisis and global warming.

Steven Hill is Director of the Political Reform Program for the New America 
Foundation and author of 10 Steps to Repair American Democracy and other books
on politics. His articles have appeared in the New York Times, Washington Post, 
Los Angeles Times, Wall Street Journal, The Nation, International Herald Tribune, 
The Guardian, Prospect, and many other publications and websites.
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Hill, Steven. Europe's Promise: Why the European Way Is the Best Hope in an 
Insecure Age. Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press. Uncorrected Page 
Proof. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 9780520261372. 488 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 28382. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A quiet revolution has been occurring in post-World War 
II Europe. A world power has emerged across the Atlantic that is recrafting the rules
for how a modern society should provide economic security, environmental 
sustainability, and global stability. In Europe's Promise, Steven Hill explains 
Europe's bold new vision. For a decade Hill traveled widely to understand this 
uniquely European way of life. He shatters myths and shows how Europe's 
leadership manifests in five major areas: economic strength, with Europe now the 
world's wealthiest trading bloc, nearly as large as the U.S. and China combined; the
best health care and other workfare supports for families and individuals; 
widespread use of renewable energy technologies and conservation; the world's 
most advanced democracies; and regional networks of trade, foreign aid, and 
investment that link one-third of the world to the European Union. Europe's Promise
masterfully conveys how Europe has taken the lead in this make-or-break century 
challenged by a worldwide economic crisis and global warming.

Steven Hill is Director of the Political Reform Program for the New America 
Foundation and author of 10 Steps to Repair American Democracy and other books
on politics. His articles have appeared in the New York Times, Washington Post, 
Los Angeles Times, Wall Street Journal, The Nation, International Herald Tribune, 
The Guardian, Prospect, and many other publications and websites.
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Himerius. Man and the Word: The Orations of Himerius. Berkeley. 2007. University
Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520250932. 328 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36319. $55

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This fully annotated volume offers the first English 
translation of the orations of Himerius of Athens, a prominent teacher of rhetoric in 
the fourth century A.D. Man and the Word contains 79 surviving orations and 
fragments of orations in the grand tradition of imperial Greek rhetoric. The speeches,
a rich source on the intellectual life of late antiquity, capture the flavor of student life 
in Athens, illuminate relations in the educated community, and illustrate the ongoing
civic role of the sophist. This volume includes speeches given by Himerius in various
cities as he traveled east to join the emperor Julian, customary declamations on 
imaginary topics, and a noteworthy monody on the death of his son. Extensive 
introductory notes and annotations place these translations in their literary and 
historical contexts.

Himerius (ca. 315-386) was a Greek sophist and rhetorician. 24 of his orations have
reached us complete, and fragments of 12 others survive. Robert J. Penella is 
Professor of Classics at Fordham University and author of The Private Orations of 
Themistius (UC Press), among other books.
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Hinman, Doug. The Kinks: All Day and All of the Night: Day-by-Day Concerts, 
Recordings and Broadcasts, 1961-1996. San Francisco. 2004. Backbeat Books. 1st
American Edition. Small Tear at the Top Corner of the Spine, Otherwise Very Good 
in Wrappers. 087930765x. 352 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42758. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book tells the true story of The Kinks, one of the 
greatest pop bands of all time, through the facts about their daily professional lives 
as they wrote songs, appeared on stage, signed deals, performed for TV and radio 
stations, and made records in the studio. Why at the height of their Sixties success 
did The Kinks have to go on tour without Ray Davies? When did the band start 
playing 'Stop You're Sobbing' and 'David Watts' as The Pretenders and The Jam 
revived these vintage Kinks songs? Why did Ray Davies have to fly thousands of 
miles to change just one word in his song 'Lola'? Where in 1981 did the four original
Kinks reunite on stage for the first time since bassist Pete Quaife left the band in 
1969? Which Kink wife provided backing vocals on many of their 1960s hit 
recordings? Which famous US record company owner did not at first want to release
'Come Dancing' as a single? ALL DAY AND ALL OF THE NIGHT answers these 
and many other questions as it covers four decades of Kinks history in fascinating 
detail, revealing new stories and fresh insights into the band started by brothers Ray
Davies and Dave Davies. Included in its 352 fact-packed pages are hundreds of gig 
locations and on-the-spot reviews, detailed examinations of every known recording 
session, and thorough information about all the band's major record releases. 'There
are researchers and researchers, but Doug Hinman is in a class of his own. His 
research on The Kinks takes popular music scholarship to a plateau of virtually 
unprecedented integrity.' – Johnny Rogan, author of noted books on The Kinks, the
Byrds, Neil Young and others.

Doug Hinman is the author of You Really Got Me, the award-winning, definitive 
discography of the Kinks.
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Hobsbawm, Eric (in conversation with Antonio Polito). On the Edge of the New 
Century. New York. 2000. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1565846036. Translated from the Italian by Allan Cameron. 176 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 27796. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The sequel to The Age of Extremes by 'the best-known 
living historian in the world' (The Times, London). Eric Hobsbawm's The Age of 
Extremes was a remarkable phenomenon, a book of serious and challenging 
historical analysis that became a worldwide bestseller. Now, On the Edge of the 
New Century continues Hobsbawm's 'magisterial' (The New York Times Book 
Review) analysis of the twentieth century, asking crucial questions about our 
inheritance from the century of conflict and its meanings for the years to come. 
Looking back over the last decade, Hobsbawm finds the distinctions between 
internal and international conflicts and between the state of war and the state of 
peace disappearing. He goes on to analyze the crisis of the multi-ethnic state and 
shows the distortions of history involved in the creation of its myths. He expresses 
his anxiety over the system of international relations between states that have so far
ruled by colonialism and nuclear terror. Hobsbawm then assesses the impact that a
popular global culture has had on every aspect of life, from happiness and social 
hierarchy to nutrition and the environment. Published this year throughout the world,
On the Edge of the New Century is a concise summary of the thinking of one of the
century's preeminent historians.

Born in 1917, Eric Hobsbawm (June 9, 1917, Alexandria, Egypt - October 1, 2012, 
Royal Free Hospital, London, United Kingdom) was educated in Austria, Germany, 
and England. Emeritus Professor of history at Birkbeck College, University of 
London, and Emeritus University Professor of politics and society at the New School
for Social Research, Hobsbawm is the author of more than fourteen books.
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Hobsbawm, Eric and Rude, George. Captain Swing. New York. 1969. Pantheon 
Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Tear At 
The Rear Spine. 384 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21883. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A study of English agricultural labor in the 19th century. 
Two of the world's leading historians of revolution examine the movements of social
protest that swept the English countryside during the period from 1790 to 1850, 
concentrating on the great uprising of 1830.

Born in 1917, Eric Hobsbawm (June 9, 1917, Alexandria, Egypt - October 1, 2012, 
Royal Free Hospital, London, United Kingdom) was educated in Austria, Germany, 
and England. Emeritus Professor of history at Birkbeck College, University of 
London, and Emeritus University Professor of politics and society at the New School
for Social Research, Hobsbawm is the author of more than fourteen books. 
GEORGE RUDE (February 8, 1910, Oslo, Norway - January 8, 1993, Battle, United
Kingdom) is the author of many books on modern European history, among the 
most notable being The Crowd in the French Revolution, Wilkes and Liberty, 
Captain Swing, and Debate on Europe, 1815-1830. Born in 1910 in Oslo, he was 
educated at Cambridge and London universities, and was Professor of History at 
Concordia University in Montreal.
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Hobsbawm, Eric. Uncommon People: Resistance, Rebellion, & Jazz. New York. 
1998. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565844661. 360
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25806. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This engaging collection features twenty-six Hobsbawm
essays covering the history of working men and women between the late eighteenth
century and today, bringing back into print Hobsbawm's pioneering studies in labor 
history along with more recent, previously unpublished pieces. Uncommon People 
shows the range of Hobsbawm's work, on such subjects as the formation of the 
British working class, revolution and sex, and socialism and the avant garde. From 
essays on Mario Puzo and the mafia, to the Sicilian bandit Salvatore Giuliano and 
the cultural consequences of Christopher Columbus, Hobsbawm's passionate 
concern for the lives and struggles of ordinary men and women shines through.

Born in 1917, Eric Hobsbawm was educated in Austria, Germany, and England. 
Emeritus Professor of history at Birkbeck College, University of London, and 
Emeritus University Professor of politics and society at the New School for Social 
Research, Hobsbawm is the author of more than fourteen books.
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Hoffer, Peter Charles. The Devil's Disciples: Makers of the Salem Witchcraft Trials.
Baltimore. 1996. Johns Hopkins University Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0801852005. 296 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22403. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mention the term witch hunt, and Salem, Massachusetts,
springs to mind - and with it the power of superstition, the danger of mob mentality, 
and our natural fear of gross injustice. For more than a year, between January 1692
and May 1693, the men and women of Salem village lived in heightened fear of 
witches and their master, the Devil. Hundreds were accused of practicing witchcraft.
Many suspects languished in jail for months. Nineteen men and women were 
hanged; one was pressed to death. Neighbors turned against neighbors, children 
informed on their parents, and ministers denounced members of their 
congregations. How could a settled community turn so viciously against itself? Why
were certain persons accused and condemned while others were not? And why did 
the incidents of Salem occur where and when they did? Approaching the subject as
a legal and social historian, Peter Charles Hoffer offers a fresh look at the Salem 
outbreak based on recent studies of panic rumors, teen hysteria, child abuse, and 
intrafamily relations. He brings to life a set of conversations - in taverns and 
courtrooms, at home and work - which took place among suspected witches, 
accusers, witnesses, and spectators. The accusations, denials, and confessions of 
this legal story eventually resurrect the tangled internal tensions that lay at the 
bottom of the Salem witch hunts.

Peter Charles Hoffer is a Distinguished Research Professor at the University of 
Georgia, where he has taught since 1978. He teaches and writes on early American
history, legal history, and historical methods. A graduate student of Bernard Bailyn 
while at Harvard University, Hoffer has also taught at Ohio State University, the 
University of Notre Dame, and Brooklyn College.
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Hoffer, Richard. Something in the Air: American Passion and Defiance in the 1968 
Mexico City Olympics. Lincoln. 2018. University of Nebraska Press. 1st Nebraska 
Paperback Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781496211774. 6 x 9 • index. With a
new afterword by the author. Studies in the Anthropology of North American Indians
Raymond J. DeMallie and Douglas R. Parks, series editors. 270 pages. paperback. 
Inventory #  44119. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Something in the Air is Richard Hoffer’s gripping sports 
narrative that tells the individual stories of the athletes who gathered in Mexico City 
in 1968, a year of dramatic upheaval around the world. Racial tensions were high on
the U.S. Olympic team, where inflamed black athletes had to choose between 
demands for justice, on the one hand, and loyalty to country, on the other. Although
basketball star Lew Alcindor (later to become the great Kareem Abdul-Jabbar) 
decided not to participate, heavyweight boxer George Foreman not only competed 
and won a gold medal but waved a miniature American flag at foreign judges. 
Sprinters Tommie Smith and John Carlos became as famous for their raised-fist 
gestures of protest as for their speed on the track. No one was prepared for Bob 
Beamon’s long jump, which broke the world record by a staggering twenty-two 
inches. And then there was Dick Fosbury, the goofball high jumper whose backward,
upside-down approach to the bar (the “Fosbury Flop”) baffled his coaches while 
breaking records. Filled with human drama, Something in the Air is a powerful, 
unforgettable tale that will resonate with sports fans and readers of social history 
alike. This edition features a new afterword by the author on the fiftieth anniversary 
of the Olympics.

Richard Hoffer was a senior writer at Sports Illustrated for nineteen years and is the
author of A Savage Business: The Comeback and Comedown of Mike Tyson, 
Jackpot Nation, and Bouts of Mania: Ali, Frazier, and Foreman—and an America on
the Ropes.
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Hole, Christina. Witchcraft in England. New York. 1966. Collier/Macmillan. 1st Collier
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 222 pages. paperback. 02886. Cover 
art by Milton Glaser. Inventory # 33500. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I shall go into a hare with sorrow and sighing and mickle
care, and I shall go in the Devil’s name till I come home again.’ With these words an
English witch named Isobel Gowdie said she could turn herself into a hare and roam
the countryside freely on her evil errands. In its heyday, a hare like Isobel, or a toad
or a cat of any other name, was not to be sniffed at; it could indeed be an evil imp 
out to do one in, if one were to believe both the witch and her gossipy neighbors. 
Witchcraft in England is a brief but comprehensive survey of the black arts of 
witchcraft, and all the spells and chants and brews and curses that went with them.
And it is about the odd lot of people who practiced those black arts and those upon
whom they were practiced - which includes just about everyone from the meanest 
rustic to the King of England, for at its zenith witchcraft touched the lives of all men.
Edward IV was said to have practiced witchcraft on his enemies. Cardinal Wolsey’s 
rise to power was attributed to sorcery. And every day in every town and village and
wooded glade, someone was accusing someone else of putting a hex on his swollen
joints or his setting hens, or running to someone for a love potion, or sticking pins in
the graven image of his enemy and waiting for some stunning results. Evoking all 
the evil fascination of a witches’ Sabbath, this unique book is an ideal introduction to
the wild and strange force that for so long a time held a frightening sway over man’s
imagination.

CHRISTINA HOLE, author of English Folklore and A Mirror of Witchcraft, is lecturer 
for Birmingham University extramural studies on folklore, witchcraft, and social 
history.
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Holliday, Laurel. Children of the Dream: Our Own Stories of Growing Up Black in 
America. New York. 2000. Washington Square Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 0671008064. 431 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38075. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Martin Luther King Jr dreamed of a day when black 
children were not judged by the color of their skin, but by the content of their 
character. In this book, Laurel Holliday explores how far society has come as she 
presents 38 African Americans who share their experiences.

Laurel Holliday, formerly a college teacher, editor, and psychotherapist, now writes 
full time in Seattle. She is the award-winning author of three previous books in the 
Children of Conflict series: Children in the Holocaust and World War II: Their Secret
Diaries; Children of ‘The Troubles’: Our Lives in the Crossfire of Northern Ireland; 
and Children of Israel, Children of Palestine: Our Own True Stories, as well as 
Heartsongs, an international collection of young girls' diaries, which won a Best 
Book for Young Adults Award from the American Library Association.
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Holmes, Richard. The Western Front: Ordinary Soldiers & the Defining Battles of 
World War I. New York. 2000. TV Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 1575001470. 224 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 29821. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was on the Western Front, the trench line stretching 
from the Swiss Frontier to the North Sea, that the majority of nearly nine million 
British and Dominion soldiers who enlisted for service during the First World War 
served, and where most of the 947,000 who were killed met their deaths. This 
detailed but accessible account covers everything from how the front was created 
and the experiences of the British Army in France, to the battle of Verdun and the 
last hundred days of the war. Holmes’s concise and heartfelt narrative is illustrated
with photographs, diagrams, maps and quotations that bring that inhuman four years
of history to life. Richard Holmes is Professor of Military and Security Studies at 
Cranfield University and the Royal Military College of Science. He presented the 
BBC television series The Western Front; War Walks; Battlefields; and In the 
Footsteps of Churchill, and wrote the accompanying books.

Edward Richard Holmes, CBE, TD, VR, JP (29 March 1946 – 30 April 2011), known
as Richard Holmes, was a British soldier and military historian, known for his many 
television appearances. He was co-director of Cranfield University's Security and 
Resilience Group from 1989 to 2009 and became Professor of Military and Security
Studies at Cranfield in 1995.
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hooks, bell and West, Cornel. Breaking Bread: Insurgent Black Intellectual Life. 
Boston. 1991. South End Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0896084140. 174 pages. paperback. Cover design by Shelia Walsh, 
Tanya Mckinnon, G. Watkins. Inventory # 36877. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this provocative and captivating dialogue, hooks and
West grapple with the dilemmas, contradictions, and joys of Black intellectual life. 
Creating a spiritual, progressive, feminist, and ultimately organic definition of Black 
intellectuality, they passionately discuss issues ranging in subject matter from 
theology and the Left, to contemporary music, film, and fashion. Speaking to the 
critically thinking masses inside and outside of academe, hooks and West call for 
greater politicization and critical engagement in the process of transforming 
contemporary culture and politics.

bell hooks is the author of YEARNING: RACE, GENDER, AND CULTURAL 
POLITICS and a Professor of English and Women’s Studies at Oberlin College. 
Cornel West is the author of PROPHETIC FRAGMENTS and Professor of Religion 
and Director of the Afro-American Studies Program at Princeton University.
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Hopkins, Keith. A World Full of Gods: The Strange Triumph of Christianity. New 
York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0743200101. 402 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Katheleen Digrado. Inventory
# 28378. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this provocative, irresistibly entertaining book, Keith 
Hopkins takes readers back in time to explore the roots of Christianity in ancient 
Rome. Combining exacting scholarship with dazzling invention, Hopkins challenges
our perceptions about religion, the historical Jesus, and the way history is written. 
He puts us in touch with what he calls 'empathetic wonder'-imagining what Romans,
pagans, Jews, and Christians thought, felt, experienced, and believed-by employing
a series of engaging literary devices. These include a TV drama about the Dead Sea
Scrolls; the first-person testimony of a pair of time-travelers to Pompeii; a meditation
on Jesus' apocryphal twin brother; and an unusual letter on God, demons, and 
angels.

Morris Keith Hopkins (20 June 1934 – 8 March 2004) was a British historian and 
sociologist. He was professor of ancient history at the University of Cambridge from
1985 to 2000. Hopkins had a relatively unconventional route to the Cambridge 
professorship. After Brentwood School, he graduated in classics at King's College, 
Cambridge in 1958.
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Hopkinson, Deborah. A Band of Angels: A Story Inspired By the Jubilee Singers. 
New York. 1999. Atheneum. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0689210628. 
Illustrated by Raul Colon. unpaginated. hardcover. Cover art by Raul Colon. 
Inventory # 26521. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The daughter of a slave forms a gospel singing group 
(the Jubilee Singers) after the Civil War and goes on tour to raise money to save 
Fisk University.

Deborah Hopkinson is an American writer of children's books, primarily historical 
fiction, nonfiction and picture books. She was born in Lowell, Massachusetts.
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Hornung, Rick. One Nation Under the Gun: Inside the Mohawk Civil War. New York.
1991. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679412654. 304 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by John Kenny/The 
Gazette, Montreal. Jacket design by Henry Sene Yee. Inventory # 17308. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Over a period of 16 months, from 1989 to 1990, bitterly 
divided Mohawks fought each other, the New York State Police, the FBI, the 
provincial police of Ontario and Quebec. At various times, the Canadian Forces 
were put on alert. In Mohawk lands in New York and Quebec, barricades, 
roadblocks, arson, and gun battles became part of the daily routine. At the St. Regis
reserve in New York, anti-gamblers split the councils established by white authorities
when they appealed for a police invasion that could shut down the casinos and 
stamp out the Warriors. Claiming betrayal, the armed Warriors openly resisted. The
escalating violence hit a climax in April and May, when the Mohawks were accused
of shooting down a National Guard helicopter and gun battles led to the killing of two
Mohawks in southern Quebec. The deaths prompted a cooling-off period that 
elapsed during the first days of July, when the simmering dispute between the Oka
Golf Club in Quebec and local Mohawks inflamed passions. On July 11, the Quebec
provincial police heeded the request of local citizens and politicians, launching a 
heavily armed attack. The Warriors were ready and fired on the advancing police. 
One officer was shot in the side, the bullet passing through a crack in his protective
vest and killing him. The shot triggered approximately 80 days of armed siege and 
intensive negotiations that split the Mohawks as well as the white authorities. When 
the police attempted to seal off the territory, Mohawks took the Mercier Bridge and 
threatened to blow it up. This threat prompted the provincial police to seek the help 
of federal officials, including Prime Minister Brian Mulroney, who ordered the military
to join the dispute. Expecting a bloody confrontation if their troops invaded the 
Mohawk land, the military commanders agreed to swear off a first strike, a position 
that angered the Quebec officials. Over the next few weeks, the troops surrounded 
the Mohawks with barbed wire, artillery, and tanks, forcing them into submission. In 
the months before and following the armed uprising at Oka, Rick Hornung covered 
the hostilities on the Mohawk reserves for The Village Voice.
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Horwitz, Tony. A Voyage Long & Strange: Rediscovering the New World. New York.
2008. Henry Holt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780805076035.
445 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lisa Fyfe. Inventory # 9129. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bestselling author of BLUE LATITUDES takes us on
a thrilling and eye-opening voyage to pre-Mayflower America. On a chance visit to 
Plymouth Rock, Tony Horwitz realizes he’s mislaid more than a century of American
history, from Columbus’s sail in 1492 to Jamestown’s founding in 16-oh-something.
Did nothing happen in between? Determined to find out, he embarks on a journey of
rediscovery, following in the footsteps of the many Europeans who preceded the 
Pilgrims to America. An irresistible blend of history, myth, and misadventure, A 
VOYAGE LONG AND STRANGE captures the wonder and drama of first contact. 
Vikings, conquistadors, French voyageurs—these and many others roamed an 
unknown continent in quest of grapes, gold, converts, even a cure for syphilis. 
Though most failed, their remarkable exploits left an enduring mark on the land and
people encountered by late-arriving English settlers. Tracing this legacy with his own
epic trek - from Florida’s Fountain of Youth to Plymouth’s sacred Rock, from desert
pueblos to subarctic sweat lodges - Tony Horwitz explores the revealing gap 
between what we enshrine and what we forget. Displaying his trademark talent for 
humor, narrative, and historical insight, A VOYAGE LONG AND STRANGE allows 
us to rediscover the New World for ourselves.

Anthony Lander Horwitz (June 9, 1958 – May 27, 2019) was an American journalist
and author who won the 1995 Pulitzer Prize for National Reporting. His books 
include One for the Road: a Hitchhiker's Outback (1987), Baghdad Without a Map 
(1991), Confederates in the Attic (1998), Blue Latitudes (AKA Into the Blue) (2002),
A Voyage Long and Strange: Rediscovering the New World (2008), Midnight Rising:
John Brown and the Raid That Sparked the Civil War (2011), and Spying on the 
South: An Odyssey Across the American Divide (2019)
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Horwitz, Tony. Blue Latitudes: Boldly Going Where Captain Cook Has Gone Before.
New York. 2002. Henry Holt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0805065415. 481 pages. hardcover. Cover: Michael Brennan. Inventory # 32776. 
$13

FROM THE PUBLISHER - James Cook’s three epic journeys in the eighteenth 
century were the last great voyages of discovery. When he embarked for the Pacific
in 1768, a third of the globe remained blank. By the time he died in 1779, during a 
bloody clash in Hawaii, the map of the world was substantially complete. Cook 
explored more of the earth’s surface than anyone in history-sailing from the Arctic to
the Antarctic, from Tahiti to Siberia, from Easter Island to the Great Barrier Reef-and
introduced the West to an exotic world of taboo and tattoo, of cannibalism and ritual
sex. Yet the impoverished farmboy, who broke the bounds of social class to become
Britain’s greatest navigator, remains as mysterious today as the uncharted seas he 
sailed more than two centuries ago. In BLUE LATITUDES, Tony Horwitz sets off on
his own voyage of discovery. Adventuring in Cook’s wake, he relives the captain’s 
journeys and explores their legacy in the farflung lands Cook opened to the West. At
sea, aboard a replica of Cook’s ship, he works atop a hundred- foot mast, sleeps in
a narrow hammock, and recaptures the rum-and-lash world of eighteenth- century 
seafaring. On land, he meets native people-Aboriginal and Aleut elders, Maori gang
members, the king of Tonga-for whom Cook is alternately a heroic navigator and a 
villain who brought syphilis, guns, and greed to the unspoiled Pacific. Accompanied
by a carousing Australian mate, he meets Miss Tahiti, visits the roughest bar in 
Alaska, and uncovers the secret behind the red-toothed warriors of Savage Island. 
Throughout, Horwitz also searches for Cook the man: a restless prodigy who fled his
peasant boyhood, and later the luxury of Georgian London, for the privation and peril
of sailing off the edge of the map.

Anthony Lander Horwitz (June 9, 1958 – May 27, 2019) was an American journalist
and author who won the 1995 Pulitzer Prize for National Reporting. His books 
include One for the Road: a Hitchhiker's Outback (1987), Baghdad Without a Map 
(1991), Confederates in the Attic (1998), Blue Latitudes (AKA Into the Blue) (2002),
A Voyage Long and Strange: Rediscovering the New World (2008), Midnight Rising:
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Hoskyns, Barney. Beneath the Diamond Sky: Haight-Ashbury 1965-1970. New York.
1997. Simon & Schuster Editions. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684841800. 221 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24665. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This electrifying portrait by the acclaimed author of 
'Waiting for the Sun' recounts the story of the psychedelic culture that galvanized the
Bay Area during that mythic time when 'The Haight' emerged as the mecca of the 
counterculture. 150 illustrations, many in full color.

Barney Hoskyns (born 5 May 1959) is a British music critic and editorial director of 
the online music journalism archive Rock's Backpages. Hoskyns graduated from 
Oxford with a First Class degree in English. He began writing about music for 
Melody Maker and New Musical Express, quitting his job as staff writer at NME to 
research a book about soul music. The result was Say It One Time For The 
Brokenhearted (1987). He went on to write more than fifteen books on musicians 
and music history. Hoskyns has written regularly on pop culture and the arts for 
British Vogue, where for five years he was a Contributing Editor, and for The Times,
The Guardian, The Independent, The Observer and Arena magazine. He has also 
contributed to Harper's Bazaar, Interview magazine, Spin magazine and Rolling 
Stone, as well as to Amazon.com and CDNOW. Between 1993 and 1999, Hoskyns
worked as Associate Editor and then U.S. Editor of Mojo magazine. Hoyskyns' book
Glam! Bowie, Bolan & The Glitter Rock Revolution was published in 1998, tying in 
with Todd Haynes’ Velvet Goldmine. Haynes provided an introduction. In 2000, 
Hoskyns became Senior Editor of CDNOW in London. He left the magazine to co-
found Rock's Backpages, an online library of classic rock journalism. Hoskyns has 
been a regular broadcaster and pundit on both radio and television in the UK, 
appearing on the Top Ten series (CHANNEL 4), the I Love The 80s/90s series (BBC
2), Walk On By (BBC 2), Behind The Music (VH1) and Classic Albums (BBC2). He
was the consultant on the acclaimed 2005 series Soul Deep (BBC 2). A BBC 
documentary based on his 2005 book Hotel California: Singer-Songwriters & 
Cocaine Cowboys In The L.A. Canyons was broadcast in 2007.
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Huberman, Leo and Sweezy, Paul M. Cuba: Anatomy of a Revolution. New York. 
1960. Monthly Review Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 176 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 12443. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On April 21, 1960, Herbert Matthews, a member of the 
editorial board of The New York Times, told the American Society of Newspaper 
Editors: ‘In my thirty years on The New York Times I have never seen a big story so
misunderstood, so badly handled and so misinterpreted as the Cuban revolution. Mr.
Matthews was not exaggerating. Because the American press, radio, and TV have 
fallen down so badly on their job, the American people have a completely distorted 
idea of what has been happening in Cuba. This book aims to set the record straight.
It is an attempt to combine the methods of journalism and scholarship to present a 
rounded analysis of one of the most original and important social transformations of
our time.

The authors, Leo Huberman and Paul M. Sweezy, have long and distinguished 
records in both journalism and scholarship. Since 1949, they have been co-editors 
of MONTHLY REVIEW, America’s leading socialist magazine. Both have been 
university teachers of social science. Among their published works are Leo 
Huberman’s Man’s Worldly Goods and We, The People, and Paul M. Sweezy’s The
Theory of Capitalist Development and Socialism.
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Huerwitz, Daniel. Bohemian Los Angeles and the Making of Modern Politics. 
Berkeley. 2007. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520249259. 377 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36400. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bohemian Los Angeles brings to life a vibrant and all-but
forgotten milieu of artists, leftists, and gay men and women whose story played out 
over the first half of the twentieth century and continues to shape the entire 
American landscape. It is the story of a hidden corner of Los Angeles, where the 
personal first became the political, where the nation’s first enduring gay rights 
movement emerged, and where the broad spectrum of what we now think of as 
identity politics was born. Portraying life over a period of more than forty years in the
hilly enclave of Edendale, near downtown Los Angeles, Daniel Hurewitz considers 
the work of painters and printmakers, looks inside the Communist Party’s intimate 
cultural scene, and examines the social world of gay men. In this vividly written 
narrative, he discovers why and how these communities, inspiring both one another
and the city as a whole, transformed American notions of political identity with their 
ideas about self-expression, political engagement, and race relations. Bohemian Los
Angeles, incorporating fascinating oral histories, personal letters, police records, and
rare photographs, shifts our focus from gay and bohemian New York to the west 
coast with significant implications for twentieth-century U.S. history and politics.

Daniel Hurewitz is Assistant Professor of History at Hunter College, City University 
of New York, and author of Stepping Out: Nine Walks through New York’s Gay and
Lesbian Past.keywords
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Huizinga, Johan. The Autumn of the Middle Ages. Chicago. 1996. University Of 
Chicago Press. 1st Printing of This New Translation. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0226359921. Translated from the Dutch by Rodney J. Payton & Ulrich Mammitzsch.
490 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21974. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Autumn of the Middle Ages is Johan Huizinga's 
classic portrait of life, thought, and art in fourteenth- and fifteenth-century France 
and the Netherlands. Few who have read this book in English realize that The 
Waning of the Middle Ages, the only previous translation, is vastly different from the
original Dutch, and incompatible will all other European-language translations. For 
Huizinga, the fourteenth- and fifteenth-century marked not the birth of a dramatically
new era in history - the Renaissance - but the fullest, ripest phase of medieval life 
and thought. However, his work was criticized both at home and in Europe for being
'old-fashioned' and 'too literary' when The Waning of the Middle Ages was first 
published in 1919. In the 1924 translation, Fritz Hopman adapted, reduced and 
altered the Dutch edition - softening Huizinga's passionate arguments, dulling his 
nuances, and eliminating theoretical passages. He dropped many passages 
Huizinga had quoted in their original old French. Additionally, chapters were 
rearranged, all references were dropped, and mistranslations were introduced. This 
translation corrects such errors, recreating the second Dutch edition which 
represents Huizinga's thinking at its most important stage. Everything that was 
dropped or rearranged has been restored. Prose quotations appear in French, with 
translations preprinted at the bottom of the page, mistranslations have been 
corrected.

Johan Huizinga (7 December 1872 – 1 February 1945) was a Dutch historian and 
one of the founders of modern cultural history.
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Hundert, Gershon David. Jews in Poland-Lithuania in the Eighteenth Century: A 
Genealogy of Modernity. Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520238443. 305 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 35131. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Missing from most accounts of the modern history of 
Jews in Europe is the experience of what was once the largest Jewish community in
the world–an oversight that Gershon David Hundert corrects in this history of 
Eastern European Jews in the eighteenth century. The experience of eighteenth-
century Jews in the Polish-Lithuanian Commonwealth did not fit the pattern of 
integration and universalization–in short, of westernization–that historians tend to 
place at the origins of Jewish modernity. Hundert puts this experience, that of the 
majority of the Jewish people, at the center of his history. He focuses on the 
relations of Jews with the state and their role in the economy, and on more ‘internal’
developments such as the popularization of the Kabbalah and the rise of Hasidism.
Thus he describes the elements of Jewish experience that became the basis for a 
‘core Jewish identity’–an identity that accompanied the majority of Jews into 
modernity.

Gershon David Hundert is Professor of Jewish Studies and History at McGill 
University. He is the author of The Jews in a Polish Private Town: The Case of 
Opatów in the Eighteenth Century (1992), the coauthor of The Jews in Poland and 
Russia: Bibliographical Essays (1984), and the editor of Jews in Early Modern 
Poland (1997) and Essential Papers on Hasidism: Origins to Present (1991).keywords
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Hunt, Tristram. Building Jerusalem: The Rise & Fall of the Victorian City. New York.
2005. Metropolitan Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0805080260. 577 pages. hardcover. Jacket art - ‘The Rhinebeck Panorama of 
London,’ - The Bridgeman Art Library. Jacket design by Raquel Jaramillo. Inventory
# 33147. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Manchester's deadly cotton works to London's 
literary salons, a brilliant exploration of how the Victorians created the modern city. 
Since Charles Dickens first described Coke-town in Hard Times, the Victorian city, 
born of the industrial revolution, has been a byword for deprivation, pollution, and 
criminality, depicted to this day as a monstrous landscape of factories, tenements, 
and disease. Yet, as historian Tristram Hunt argues in this powerful new history, the
Coketowns of the 1800s were far more than uncontrolled industrial sprawl. By 1851,
more than half of Britain's population lived in cities, and even as these urban 
pioneers confronted an often terrifying new way of life, they produced an incredible 
flowering that would influence the shape of cities around the world for generations to
come. Drawing on private diaries, provincial newspapers, and classic works of 
fiction, Hunt documents the Victorians' great energy and aspirations and shows how
their ambition translated into an astonishingly grand vision of the utopian city on a 
hill—the new Jerusalem. He surveys the great civic creations, from town halls to city
squares, sidewalks, and even sewers, to reveal a story of middle-class power and 
prosperity and the liberating mission of city life. Vowing to emulate the great city-
states of Renaissance Italy with an ethos of civic pride and spurred by municipal 
rivalry, the Victorians did their best to turn even the smokestacks of Manchester and
Birmingham into sites of hard work, freedom, and they succeeded—until the 
twentieth when the loss of civic pride and the collapse of urban confidence 
transformed wealthy metropolises into dangerous inner cities.

Born in 1974, TRISTRAM HUNT teaches modern British history at Queen Mary, 
University of London. He writes political and cultural commentary for the Los 
Angeles Times and TIME magazine, and has authored numerous radio and 
television series for the BBC and Channel 4.
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Hunt, Tristram. Building Jerusalem: The Rise & Fall of the Victorian City. New York.
2005. Metropolitian Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0805080260. 577 pages. hardcover. Jacket art – ‘The Rhinebeck Panorama of 
London,’ from The Bridgeman Art Library. Jacket design by Raquel Jaramillo. 
Inventory # 11572. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From Manchester's deadly cotton works to London's 
literary salons, a brilliant exploration of how the Victorians created the modern city. 
Since Charles Dickens first described Coke-town in Hard Times, the Victorian city, 
born of the industrial revolution, has been a byword for deprivation, pollution, and 
criminality, depicted to this day as a monstrous landscape of factories, tenements, 
and disease. Yet, as historian Tristram Hunt argues in this powerful new history, the
Coketowns of the 1800s were far more than uncontrolled industrial sprawl. By 1851,
more than half of Britain's population lived in cities, and even as these urban 
pioneers confronted an often terrifying new way of life, they produced an incredible 
flowering that would influence the shape of cities around the world for generations to
come. Drawing on private diaries, provincial newspapers, and classic works of 
fiction, Hunt documents the Victorians' great energy and aspirations and shows how
their ambition translated into an astonishingly grand vision of the utopian city on a 
hill—the new Jerusalem. He surveys the great civic creations, from town halls to city
squares, sidewalks, and even sewers, to reveal a story of middle-class power and 
prosperity and the liberating mission of city life. Vowing to emulate the great city-
states of Renaissance Italy with an ethos of civic pride and spurred by municipal 
rivalry, the Victorians did their best to turn even the smokestacks of Manchester and
Birmingham into sites of hard work, freedom, and they succeeded—until the 
twentieth when the loss of civic pride and the collapse of urban confidence 
transformed wealthy metropolises into dangerous inner cities.

Born in 1974, TRISTRAM HUNT teaches modern British history at Queen Mary, 
University of London. He writes political and cultural commentary for the Los 
Angeles Times and Time magazine, and has authored numerous radio and 
television series for the BBC and Channel 4.
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Hurtado, Albert L. Herbert Eugene Bolton: Historian of the American Borderlands. 
Berkeley. 2012. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520272163. 22 b/w photographs, 1 table. 360 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 38180. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This definitive biography offers a new critical assessment
of the life, works, and ideas of Herbert E. Bolton (1870–1953), a leading historian of
the American West, Mexico, and Latin America. Bolton, a famous pupil of Frederick
Jackson Turner, formulated a concept—the borderlands—that is a foundation of 
historical studies today. His research took him not only to the archives and libraries
of Mexico but out on the trails blazed by Spanish soldiers and missionaries during 
the colonial era. Bolton helped establish the reputation of the University of California
and the Bancroft Library in the eyes of the world and was inf luential among 
historians during his lifetime, but interest in his ideas waned after his death. Now, 
more than a century after Bolton began to investigate the Mexican archives, Albert 
L. Hurtado explores his life against the backdrop of the cultural and political 
controversies of his day.

Albert L. Hurtado is Travis Chair in Modern American History at the University of 
Oklahoma. He is the author of John Sutter: A Life on the North American Frontier, 
winner of the Caughey Prize from the Western Historical Association, among other 
books.
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Hutchinson Ph. D. , Earl Ofari. The Assassination of the Black Male Image. New 
York. 1996. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684831007.
Previously Published As A Small Press Paperback Original. 207 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 22698. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Assassination of the Black Male Image, Hutchinson 
counters the popular racial and sexual stereotypes of black men. He argues that the
black male image has been maligned and assaulted by academics, the press, and 
Hollywood, as well as some black rappers, comedians, feminists, filmmakers, and 
novelists. He accuses them of reinforcing and profiting from the stereotypes. 
Hutchinson traces the racial and sexual typecasting of African-American men during
the past century, demonstrating that the perpetual crime-drugs-violence-dereliction 
image of African-American men has deep historic roots in America's racial past. He
contends that racial and sexual stereotypes have frequently been skillfully 
minipulated by America's political and economic power brokers to deny rights and 
opportunities to African Americans.

Earl Ofari Hutchinson (born October 8, 1945) is an American author and media 
critic.
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Inglis, Fred. A Short History of Celebrity. Princeton. 2010. Princeton University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691135625. 311 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 37718. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Love it or hate it, celebrity is one of the dominant 
features of modern life--and one of the least understood. Fred Inglis sets out to 
correct this problem in this entertaining and enlightening social history of modern 
celebrity, from eighteenth-century London to today’s Hollywood. Vividly written and 
brimming with fascinating stories of figures whose lives mark important moments in 
the history of celebrity, this book explains how fame has changed over the past two-
and-a-half centuries. Starting with the first modern celebrities in mid-eighteenth-
century London, including Samuel Johnson and the Prince Regent, the book traces 
the changing nature of celebrity and celebrities through the age of the Romantic 
hero, the European fin de siècle, and the Gilded Age in New York and Chicago. In 
the twentieth century, the book covers the Jazz Age, the rise of political celebrities 
such as Mussolini, Hitler, and Stalin, and the democratization of celebrity in the 
postwar decades, as actors, rock stars, and sports heroes became the leading 
celebrities. Arguing that celebrity is a mirror reflecting some of the worst as well as 
some of the best aspects of modern history itself, Inglis considers how the lives of 
the rich and famous provide not only entertainment but also social cohesion and, like
morality plays, examples of what--and what not--to do. This book will interest anyone
who is curious about the history that lies behind one of the great preoccupations of 
our lives.

Fred Inglis is Honorary Professor of Cultural History at the University of Warwick and
a former member of the School of Social Science at the Institute for Advanced Study
in Princeton. He is the author of more than twenty books, including The Cruel 
Peace: Everyday Life in the Cold War (Basic).
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Ishay, Micheline R. History of Human Rights: From Ancient Times to the 
Globalization Era. Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520234979. 469 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
35136. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Micheline Ishay recounts the dramatic struggle for 
human rights across the ages in a book that brilliantly synthesizes historical and 
intellectual developments from the Mesopotamian Codes of Hammurabi to today’s 
era of globalization. As she chronicles the clash of social movements, ideas, and 
armies that have played a part in this struggle, Ishay illustrates how the history of 
human rights has evolved from one era to the next through texts, cultural traditions,
and creative expression. Writing with verve and extraordinary range, she develops a
framework for understanding contemporary issues from the debate over 
globalization to the intervention in Kosovo to the climate for human rights after 
September 11, 2001. The only comprehensive history of human rights available, the
book will be essential reading for anyone concerned with humankind’s quest for 
justice and dignity. Ishay structures her chapters around six core questions that 
have shaped human rights debate and scholarship: What are the origins of human 
rights? Why did the European vision of human rights triumph over those of other 
civilizations? Has socialism made a lasting contribution to the legacy of human 
rights? Are human rights universal or culturally bound? Must human rights be 
sacrificed to the demands of national security? Is globalization eroding or advancing
human rights? As she explores these questions, Ishay also incorporates notable 
documents–writings, speeches, and political statements–from activists, writers, and 
thinkers throughout history.

Micheline R. Ishay is Professor and Director of the International Human Rights 
Program at the Graduate School of International Studies at the University of Denver.
She is the author of Internationalism and Its Betrayal (1995), editor of The Human 
Rights Reader: Major Speeches, Essays, and Documents from the Bible to the 
Present (1997), and coeditor of The Nationalism Reader (1995).
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Jackson, Jon A. Go By Go. Tucson. 1998. Dennis McMillan Publications. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0939767317. 277 pages. hardcover. 
Signed by the Author. Inventory # 26219. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Pinkerton, a notorious strike-breaking detective agency,
was widely believed to be culpable of the infamous murder in 1917 of I.W.W. 
organizer Frank Little in Butte, Montana. And it appears that Dashiell Hammett may
have been in Butte about that time. Hammett had more than once told people at 
Hollywood cocktail parties that a ‘high ranking officer’ of the Anaconda Copper 
Company had offered him $5000 to kill Little. Based on historic events,’ this novel of
violence is set in 1917 Butte, Montana during period of labor strife following 
catastrophic explosion of the Spectator mine.

Jon A. Jackson (born November 5, 1938) grew up in northern Michigan and now 
lives in the Montana Rockies. He is a devoted jazz fan, an avid angler and a 
carpenter. His Mulheisen novels have been translated into half a dozen European 
languages.
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Jacobson, Matthew Frye. Barbarian Virtues: The United States Encounters Foreign
Peopless at Home & Abroad, 1876-1917. New York. 2000. Hill & Wang. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0809028085. 324 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket photograph of postcard - 'All Kinds of Little Trouble' courtesy of Louise 
Newman. Jacket design by Abby Kagan. Inventory # 33987. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How a new American identity was forged by immigration
and expansion a century ago. In Barbarian Virtues, Matthew Frye Jacobson offers a
keenly argued and persuasive history of the close relationship between immigration
and America's newly expansionist ambitions at the turn of the twentieth century. 
Jacobson draws upon political documents, novels, travelogues, academic treatises,
and art as he recasts American political life. In so doing, he shows how today's 
attitudes about 'Americanism' -- from Border Watch to the Gulf War -- were set in 
this crucial period, when the dynamics of industrialization rapidly accelerated the 
rate at which Americans were coming in contact with foreign peoples.

Matthew Frye Jacobson is a historian whose research concerns politics and race in
all eras of American history. He is the William Robertson Coe Professor of American
Studies & History and a professor of African American Studies at Yale University. 
From 2012–2013 he was president of the American Studies Association.
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Jakeman, Robert J. The Divided Skies: Establishing Segregated Flight Training at 
Tuskegee, Alabama, 1934-1942. Tuscaloosa/London. 1992. University of Alabama
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With A Small Tear At Bottom
Edge Corner. 0817305270. 417 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4060. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This study tells the story of the establishment of flight 
training programs at Tuskegee, beginning with Tuskegee Institute’s early 
involvement with aviation and culminating with the graduation of the first class of 
black pilots from Air Corps training in 1942. Basing his research on records at 
Tuskegee University, the Library of Congress, the United States Air Force Historical
Research Center, the Roosevelt Library, the National Archives, and the Chicago 
Historical Society, Jakeman places the establishment of the flight training program at
Tuskegee in the broader context of black military history, black aviation, and race 
relations during the 1930s. This examination of the events that resulted in the 
breakdown of the ban on admitting blacks to the Air Corps highlights many issues 
and factors not explored by other researchers. Tuskegee Institute’s attempts to add
aviation to its curriculum during the mid 1930s paved the way for the school’s 
involvement with federally sponsored programs after 1939. Three sources of the 
campaign for Air Corps participation are identified and explored - the tradition of 
military service among black Americans, the black public’s growing interest in 
aviation, and the emergence of civil rights as a national issue during the 1930s. 
Against this backdrop the story of the establishment of a training program for black 
pilots unfolds - the key role of the Tuskegee Institute administrators, the competition
between Tuskegee and the black aviation community in Chicago, the intransigence
of the Air Corps leadership, and the dispute among black leaders regarding the 
wisdom of accepting a segregated program are key themes that emerge.

Robert J. Jakeman is a Lt. Col. in the U.S. Air Force Reserves and Head of the 
Public Services Division at the Alabama Department of Archives and History, 
Montgomery.
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James, Harold. Krupp: A History of the Legendary German Firm. Princeton. 2012. 
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691153407. 38 halftones, 3 line illustrations 3 tables. 360 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 38183. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The history of Krupp is the history of modern Germany. 
No company symbolized the best and worst of that history more than the famous 
steel and arms maker. In this book, Harold James tells the story of the Krupp family
and its industrial empire between the early nineteenth century and the present, and
analyzes its transition from a family business to one owned by a nonprofit 
foundation. Krupp founded a small steel mill in 1811, which laid the basis for one of 
the largest and most important companies in the world by the end of the century. 
Famously loyal to its highly paid workers, it rejected an exclusive focus on profit, but
the company also played a central role in the armament of Nazi Germany and the 
firm’s head was convicted as a war criminal at Nuremberg. Yet after the war Krupp
managed to rebuild itself and become a symbol of Germany once again—this time 
open, economically successful, and socially responsible. Books on Krupp tend to 
either denounce it as a diabolical enterprise or celebrate its technical ingenuity. In 
contrast, James presents a balanced account, showing that the owners felt 
ambivalent about the company’s military connection even while becoming more and
more entangled in Germany’s aggressive politics during the imperial era and the 
Third Reich. By placing the story of Krupp and its owners in a wide context, James 
also provides new insights into the political, social, and economic history of modern
Germany.

Harold James is professor of history and international affairs and the Claude and 
Lore Kelly Professor of European Studies at Princeton University. His books include
The Creation and Destruction of Value, The End of Globalization, and Family 
Capitalism. He was awarded the 2004 Helmut Schmidt Prize for Economic History, 
and the 2005 Ludwig Erhard Prize for economics writing. He is also the Marie Curie
Visiting Professor at the European University Institute.

keywords

History Economics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $45.00



image filename

english book illustration
1800-1900.jpg

image

author pic filename

James, Philip.jpg

author picture

listing

James, Philip. English Book Illustration 1800-1900. London and New York. 1947. 
Dutton. 1st British Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 88 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 10577. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A history of British book illustration from 1800 to 1900.
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Jameson, Jr., E. W. and Peeters, Hans J. Mammals of California. Berkeley. 2004. 
University Of California Press. 1st of This Revised Edition. Very Good in Flex-
Binding. 0520235827. 440 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35137. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From river otters and minks to bobcats, pikas, and flying
squirrels, California boasts a diverse and intriguing fauna. But many of these 
animals can be secretive, shy, and nocturnal and observing them in the wild can be
difficult. During the past two decades, the first edition of this popular guide 
introduced thousands to California’s mammals by describing techniques for 
recognizing their presence, and when possible, methods for watching them in their 
natural habitats. Mammals of California is now completely revised and updated 
throughout, making it an ideal companion in the field or classroom. FEATURES - 
Includes 144 line drawings, 143 range maps, and 18 illustrated color plates; Gives 
valuable overviews of mammal evolution, biology and anatomy, natural history, and
conservation; Features an expanded and updated section on diseases harbored by
wild mammals that can affect humans–including Lyme disease and Hanta virus,.

E. W. Jameson, Jr., is Professor Emeritus of Zoology at the University of California,
Davis, and author of Vertebrate Reproduction (1988) and Patterns of Vertebrate 
Biology (1981). Hans J. Peeters is Professor Emeritus of Biology and Zoology at 
Chabot College. His illustrations have appeared in Birds of North America (1997) as
well as in several other bird guides, and he is author and illustrator of the 
forthcoming title Raptors of California (2005).
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Jennings, Andrew and Sambrook, Clare. The Great Olympic Swindle: When the 
World Wanted Its Games Back. London. 2000. Simon & Schuster. 1st British 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 07432202937. 390 pages. hardcover. Cover 
image by Photodisc. Inventory # 28266. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Caught taking bribes from cities bidding for the Games, 
the old men who run the Olympics promised to change. Andrew Jennings, the British
journalist who first exposed Olympic corruption and the Olympic President’s fascist 
past in two bestselling books, didn’t believe in their speedy conversion. He kept on 
digging and what he found amazed him. Using the old men’s own secret battle 
plans, THE GREAT OLYMPIC SWINDLE reveals how the spin doctors who told us 
tobacco wasn’t dangerous, worked their magic for an old fascist and his cronies, 
outwitting governments and the press. With leaked files from the FBI and the KGB, 
the book tells the astonishing story of how organized crime families have moved into
the Olympic family. A close business and personal associate of the IOC president is
revealed as the bagman who channeled $40 million in bribes from President 
Mitterand to Germany’s Chancellor Kohl. And we go inside the White House to 
witness a secret meeting where a senior IOC figure begged Clinton’s top adviser to
halt pressure for reform. A narrative of human drama, weakness and strength, The
Great Olympic Swindle shows the old men at their greediest, demanding money, 
sex, sweetheart business deals. and fawning flattery, wherever they go. And meet 
the true Olympic heroes-Nagano’s radical nun, Atlanta’s poverty activist-the little 
people with courage to resist the swindlers. We meet the athletes who won Olympic
glory for themselves, then risked it all to give back the Games to the world.keywords
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Jennings, Christian. Flashpoint Trieste: The First Battle of the Cold War. Lebanon. 
2017. ForeEdge. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781512601725. 
24 illus., 6 x 9. 302 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 41834. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the inside story of how Trieste found itself poised
on a knife edge at the end of World War II. Situated near the boundaries of Italy, 
Austria, and Yugoslavia, this pivotal port city was caught in May 1945 between 
advancing Allied, Russian, and Yugoslav armies on the strategically vital front lines
of the nascent Cold War. Germany lay defeated, and now there were new enemies-
Russia and Communism. Told through the stories of twelve men and women from 
seven different countries, Flashpoint Trieste chronicles, on a human scale, the 
beginning of the Cold War. A British colonel from the Special Operations Executive,
a Maori officer from a New Zealand infantry battalion and a young Yugoslav partisan
captain race for the city on May 1, 1945, with the Allies determined to beat Tito's 
forces and the Russians to the vital port. An American infantry general, decorated in
combat in Italy, then holds the line as Trieste is divided between the American and 
British armies, and the Yugoslav Communist partisans of Marshal Josip Broz Tito. 
An American intelligence officer tracks wanted Nazis. An Italian woman Communist
walks back to her native city from Auschwitz. An Austrian SS chief goes on the run 
to escape justice for the atrocities he committed in the city. Having survived the war,
everyone is now desperate to make it through the liberation. American investigators
hunt for priceless artifacts looted by the Germans. British intelligence will stop at 
nothing to hold the line against encroaching Communism, and Italian partisans hunt
down fascist collaborators. Life is fast and violent, as former warring parties make 
common cause against the Russians. As the postwar world order unfolds, the 
borders of the new Europe are being hammered out.

Christian Jennings is a British freelance foreign correspondent and the author of five
works of non-fiction. Since 1988, across twenty-three countries, he has been writing
books and journalism on international current affairs, history, science and such 
areas as war crimes investigations, for publications ranging from The Economist and
Reuters to Wired, The Daily Telegraph, and The Scotsman.
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Jensen, Joan M. Army Surveillance in America, 1775-1980. New Haven. 1991. Yale
University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0300046685. 328 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 16122. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the Revolution, Americans have debated what 
action the military should take toward civilians suspected of espionage, treason, or 
revolutionary activity. This important book-the first to present a comprehensive 
history of military surveillance in the United States-traces the evolution of America's 
internal security policy during the past two hundred years. Joan M. Jensen 
discusses how the federal government has used the army to intervene in domestic 
crises and how Americans have protested the violation of civil liberties and applied 
political pressure to limit military intervention in civil disputes. Although movements 
to expand and to constrain the military have each dominated during different periods
in American history, says Jensen, the involvement of the army in internal security 
has increased steadily. Jensen describes a wide range of events and individuals 
connected to this process. These include Benedict Arnold's betrayal of West Point; 
the colonial wars in Cuba, where Lt. Andrew Rowan, the nation's first officer spy, 
won a medal for carrying a 'Message for Garcia'; the development of 'War Plans 
White' in the 1920s to guide the army's response in the event of domestic rebellion; 
the activities of J. Edgar Hoover and the FBI in the 1950s and 1960s; the use of the
National Guard in the South at the height of the civil rights movement; and the 
surveillance of and violence against protesters during the Vietnam War. Scrutinizing
the historic workings of the American government at closer range than has ever 
been done before, Jensen creates a vivid picture of the growing invisible intelligence
empire within the United States government and of the men who created it.

Joan M. Jensen (born December 9, 1934 St. Paul, Minnesota) is an American 
historian. She attended Pasadena City College, and earned a master’s degree and a
Ph.D at the University of California at Los Angeles. From 1962 to 1971, she taught 
at U.S. International University, in San Diego, California. She left her job to join a 
farming commune in southern Colorado. From 1974 to 1975, she taught at Arizona
State University, and from 1975 to 1976 she taught at UCLA. She taught history at 
New Mexico State University 1976-1993 and holds the rank of Professor Emerita. In
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Johnston, William M. The Austrian Mind: An Intellectual & Social History, 1848-1938.
Berkeley. 2000. University Of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9780520049550. 515 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36551. 
$27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Part One of this book shows how bureaucracy sustained
the Habsburg Empire while inciting economists, legal theorists, and socialists to urge
reform. Part Two examines how Vienna's coffeehouses, theaters, and concert halls
stimulated creativity together with complacency. Part Three explores the fin-de-
siecle world view known as Viennese Impressionism. Interacting with positivistic 
science, this reverence for the ephemeral inspired such pioneers ad Mach, 
Wittgenstein, Buber, and Freud. Part Four describes the vision of an ordered 
cosmos which flourished among Germans in Bohemia. Their philosophers cultivated
a Leibnizian faith whose eventual collapse haunted Kafka and Mahler. Part Five 
explains how in Hungary wishful thinking reinforced a political activism rare 
elsewhere in Habsburg domains. Engage intellectuals like Lukacs and Mannheim 
systematized the sociology of knowledge, while two other Hungarians, Herzel and 
Nordau, initiated political Zionism. Part Six investigates certain attributes that have 
permeated Austrian thought, such as hostility to technology and delight in polar 
opposites. ‘The old Austria, in all its diversity and unity, in its characteristic 
ambiguity, is impressively demonstrated.’ - Journal of European Studies.

William M. Johnston is Professor Emeritus of History at the University of 
Massachusettes, Amherst.keywords
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Jones, Jacqueline. The Dispossessed: America's Underclass From the Civil War To
the Present. New York. 1992. Basic Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0465001270. 399 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Louise Fili. Inventory # 16180.
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - he specter of the ‘underclass’ haunts the American 
imagination. Many books focus on a piece of the problem: either the North or South,
blacks or whites, industrial or agricultural workers. Jacqueline Jones’s sweeping 
chronicle of the roots of poverty reveals for the first time the full contours of this 
American tragedy. In a moving evocation of what it has meant to be down and out in
America, this prizewinning historian explores the wrenching displacement of millions
of rural Americans, both blacks and whites, beginning with the Civil War, and follows
their great trek into the industrial centers and urban ghettos of the North. Through 
the stories of ordinary families, The Dispossessed systematically dismantles the 
myth of the ‘culture of poverty,’ challenging the central tenets of the underclass 
debate. Jones shows how family members of both sexes and all ages struggled 
mightily on cotton plantations, in coal mining camps, and in factory towns to piece 
together a livelihood through wage work, farming, and foraging. These families were
determined to resist enforced dependency at the hands of cotton farmers and 
agents of the welfare state. The book argues that:. Poverty cannot be defined 
exclusively in racial or cultural terms. Poverty has a history encompassing political 
as much as economic forces. Place—not only a physical location but also a network
of kin and neighbors—is a major theme in the history of poverty. While many 
scholars and most politicians continue to relegate poor people to a position outside 
the ‘mainstream,’ here is a brilliant work that restores America’s dispossessed to a 
central place in the country’s history.

Jacqueline Jones (born 17 June 1948), is an American social historian. She held the
Walter Prescott Webb Chair in History and Ideas from 2008 to 2017 and is Mastin 
Gentry White Professor of Southern History at the University of Texas at Austin.
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Josephson, Matthew. The Money Lords. New York. 1972. Weybright & Talley. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 374 pages. hardcover. Photograph by 
Inge Morath. Jacket design by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 19537. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Matthew Josephson’s classic THE ROBBER BARONS 
became one of the most widely read books of our time. Now, in an equally 
fascinating journey of exploration, the noted author takes the reader into the next 
important period in American corporate and financial life: the day of the money lords,
the chieftain and the charlatans who merged and pyramided gigantic holding 
companies and immense personal wealth during unfettered capitalism’s last hurrah,
the 1920s and 1930s. The most awesome, and acquisitive, of these outsized men 
are all here: Samuel Insull of Chicago: the Van Sweringen brothers of Cleveland: A.
P. Giannini of San Francisco: Robert R. Young of Texas and New York, among 
others. Matthew Josephson knew the era and its great finance grandees well, and 
he illuminates from personal knowledge as well as from public record the lives of 
these gifted and driven magnates and manipulators. Men of consummate greed and
not a little grandeur, heirs to the robber barons, though with differing attributes and 
styles, the money lords made a widely opportunistic era their bailiwick and their 
instrument. No one quite like them remains today. Or do they?

Born in Brooklyn in 1899, the son of a banker, Matthew Josephson began a long 
and extraordinarily productive career in American letters at Columbia University. The
need to support a wife and family brought Mr. Josephson to Wall Street in the mid-
Twenties, a career he left several years later in order to write articles for the leading
magazines. The first of his many full-length historical narratives and biographies, 
frequent award winners, soon followed. All reflect his preoccupation with the worlds
of literature and finance. STENDHAL, VICTOR HUGO, JEAN-JACQUES 
ROUSSEAU, ZOLA AND HIS TIMES, and LIFE AMONG THE SURREALISTS 
represent the former. EDISON, AL SMITH, THE PRESIDENT MAKERS, THE 
POLITICOS, INFIDEL IN THE TEMPLE, and particularly, THE ROBBER BARONS 
exemplify the latter.
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Josephy Jr., Alvin M. Now That the Buffalo's Gone: A Study of Today’s American 
Indians. New York. 1982. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394466721.
304 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Janet Odgis. Inventory # 4909. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Now That The Buffalo's Gone, one of America's 
leading writers of Indian history examines the aspirations and feelings of today's 
Indians--what they most want and why they want it--and how those attitudes came to
be. Using the particular histories of seven tribes or groups of Indians, Alvin Josephy
analyzes seven of the principal issues in the long and continuing face-off between 
Indians and Whites.

Alvin M. Josephy Jr. (May 18, 1915 – October 16, 2005) was an American historian
who specialized in Native American issues. New York Times reviewer Herbert 
Mitgang called him in 1982 the "leading non-Indian writer about Native Americans".
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Julian. The Works of the Emperor Julian - 3 Volumes. Cambridge. 19621969. 
Harvard University Press. Hardcover Editions. Some Slight Foxing to Top Edge, 
Otherwise Very Good in Dustjackets. Loeb Classical Library. Translated by W. C. 
Wright. 511 pages + 519 pages + 448 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 4928. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Julian (331/332 – 26 June 363), also known as Julian the
Apostate, as well as Julian the Philosopher, was Roman Emperor from 361 to 363 
and a noted philosopher and Greek writer. A member of the Constantinian dynasty,
Julian became Caesar over the western provinces by order of Constantius II in 355
and in this role campaigned successfully against the Alamanni and Franks. Most 
notable was his crushing victory over the Alamanni in 357 at the Battle of 
Argentoratum despite being outnumbered. In 360 in Lutetia (Paris) he was 
acclaimed Augustus by his soldiers, sparking a civil war between Julian and 
Constantius. Before the two could face each other in battle, however, Constantius 
died, after naming Julian as his rightful successor. In 363, Julian embarked on an 
ambitious campaign against the Sassanid Empire. Though initially successful, Julian
was mortally wounded in battle and died shortly thereafter. Julian was a man of 
unusually complex character: he was ‘the military commander, the theosophist, the 
social reformer, and the man of letters’. He was the last non-Christian ruler of the 
Roman Empire, and it was his desire to bring the Empire back to its ancient Roman
values in order to save it from dissolution.[5] He purged the top-heavy state 
bureaucracy and attempted to revive traditional Roman religious practices at the 
cost of Christianity. His rejection of Christianity in favour of Neoplatonic paganism 
caused him to be called Julian the Apostate (Apostates, ‘a person who has 
abandoned their religion, principles’) by the church. He was the last emperor of the
Constantinian dynasty, the empire's first Christian dynasty.

Julian, also known as Julian the Apostate, was Roman Emperor from 361 to 363, as
well as a notable philosopher and author in Greek. A member of the Constantinian 
dynasty, Julian was orphaned as a child.
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Kaes, Anton / Jay, Martin / Dimendberg (editors). The Weimar Republic 
Sourcebook. Berkeley. 1994. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With A Few Small Tears. 0520067746. 806 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Sandy Drooker. Inventory # 22833. $85

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A laboratory for competing visions of modernity, the 
Weimar Republic (1918-1933) continues to haunt the imagination of the twentieth 
century. Its political and cultural lessons retain uncanny relevance for all who seek to
understand the tensions and possibilities of our age. THE WEIMAR REPUBLIC 
SOURCEBOOK represents the most comprehensive documentation of Weimar 
culture, history, and politics assembled in any language. It invites a wide community
of readers to discover the richness and complexity of the turbulent years in Germany
before Hitler’s rise to power. Drawing from such primary sources as magazines, 
newspapers, manifestoes, and official documents (many unknown even to 
specialists and most never before available in English), this book challenges the 
traditional boundaries between politics, culture, and social life. Its thirty chapters 
explore Germany’s complex relationship to democracy, ideologies of ‘reactionary 
modernism,’ the rise of the ‘New Woman,’ Bauhaus architecture, the impact of mass
media, the literary life, the tradition of cabaret and urban entertainment, and the 
situation of Jews, intellectuals, and workers before and during the emergence of 
fascism. While devoting much attention to the Republic’s varied artistic and 
intellectual achievements (the Frankfurt School, political theater, twelve-tone music,
cultural criticism, photomontage, and urban planning), the book is unique for its 
inclusion of many lesser-known materials on popular culture, consumerism, body 
culture, drugs, criminality, and sexuality; it also contains a timetable of major political
events, an extensive bibliography, and capsule biographies. This will be a major 
resource and reference work for students and scholars in history; art; architecture; 
literature; social and political thought; and cultural, film, German, and women’s 
studies.

Anton Kaes is Professor of German and Director of Film Studies at the University of
California, Berkeley. He is author most recently of FROM HITLER TO HEIMAT: THE
RETURN OF HISTORY AS FILM (1989). Martin Jay is Sidney Hellman Ehrman 
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Kahin, Audrey R. and Kahin, George McTurnan. Subversion As Foreign Policy: The
Secret Eisenhower and Dulles Debacle in Indonesia. New York. 1995. New Press. 
1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565842448. 318 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 21256. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Based on access to secret documents and interviews 
with many of the participants, Subversion as Foreign Policy is an extraordinary 
account of civil war in Indonesia provoked by President Eisenhower and Secretary 
of State John Foster Dulles, and resulting in the killing of thousands of Indonesians
and the destruction of much of the country’s air force and navy. This startling new 
book reveals a covert intervention by the United States in Indonesia in the late 
1950s involving, among other things, the supply of thousands of weapons, the 
creation and deployment of a secret CIA air force and logistical support from the 
Seventh Fleet. The intervention occurred on such a massive scale that it is difficult 
to believe it has been kept almost totally secret from the American public for nearly 
40 years. And this CIA operation proved to be even more disastrous than the Bay of
Pigs. -- San Francisco ChronicleAn exemplary study of an ignominious chapter of 
the Cold War in Southeast Asia. -- Journal of Asian Studies. Subversion as Foreign
Policy is a remarkable book. The Kahins have provided a rare insight into the 
workings of U. S. policy towards Indonesia, both clandestine and official. -- London 
Times Literary Supplement.

Audrey Kahin was managing editor of Southeast Asia publications at Cornell and co-
editor then editor of the journal Indonesia from 1978 to 1995. She has also written 
extensively on Indonesia and Southeast Asia and visits the region frequently. Her 
current research deals with the problem of national integration in Indonesia. George
McTurnan Kahin (January 25, 1918 – January 29, 2000) was an American historian
and political scientist. He was one of the leading experts on Southeast Asia and a 
critic of United States involvement in the Vietnam War. After completing his 
dissertation, which is still considered a classic on Indonesian history, Kahin became
a faculty member at Cornell University. At Cornell, he became the director of its 
Southeast Asia Program and founded the Cornell Modern Indonesia Project.
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Kaplan, Robert D. The Arabists: The Romance of An American Elite. New York. 
1993. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 002916786x. 333 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by REM Studio, Inc. Inventory # 20690. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A tight-knit group closely linked by intermarriage as well
as class and old school ties, the ‘Arabists’ were men and women who spent much of
their lives living and working in the Arab world as diplomats, military attaches, 
intelligence agents, scholar-adventurers, and teachers. As such, the Arabists 
exerted considerable influence both as career diplomats and as bureaucrats within 
the State Department from the early 19th century to the present. But over time, as 
this work shows, the group increasingly lost touch with a rapidly changing American
society, growing both more insular and headstrong and showing a marked tendency
to assert the Arab point of view. Drawing on interviews, memoirs, and other official 
and private sources, Kaplan reconstructs the 100-year history of the Arabist elite, 
demonstrating their profound influence on American attitudes toward the Middle 
East, and tracing their decline as an influx of ethnic and regional specialists has 
transformed the State Department and challenged the power of the old elite.

Robert David Kaplan (born June 23, 1952) is an American author. His books are on
politics, primarily foreign affairs, and travel. His work over three decades has 
appeared in The Atlantic, The Washington Post, The New York Times, The New 
Republic, The National Interest, Foreign Affairs and The Wall Street Journal, among
other newspapers and publications.
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Kapuscinski, Ryszard. The Shadow of the Sun. New York. 2001. Knopf. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679454918. Translated from the Polish
by Klara Glowczewska. 336 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 29512. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ryszard Kapuscinski arrived in Africa in 1957, at the 
beginning of the end of colonial rule - the ‘sometimes dramatic and painful, 
sometimes enjoyable and jubilant’ rebirth of a continent. The Shadow of the Sun 
sums up the author’s experiences (‘the record of a forty-year marriage’) in this place
that became the central obsession of his remarkable career. From the hopeful years
of independence through the bloodcurdling disintegration of nations such as Nigeria,
Liberia, Rwanda, and Angola, Kapuscinski recounts great social and political 
changes as seen through the prism of the ordinary African. He looks at the rough-
and-ready physical world and identifies the true geography of Africa - a little-
understood spiritual universe, an African way of being. And he offers a moving 
portrait of Africa in the wake of two epoch-making changes: the arrival of AIDS and 
the definitive departure of the white man. Kapuscinski’s rare humanity invests his 
subject with a dignity and grandeur unmatched by any other writer on the Third 
World, and his unique ability to discern the universal in the particular has never been
more powerfully displayed than in this work. The Shadow of the Sun is a 
masterpiece from a modern master

Ryszard Kapuscinski, Poland’s most celebrated foreign correspondent, was born in
1932. After graduating with a degree in history from Warsaw University, he was sent
to India, Pakistan, and Afghanistan to report for the Polish news, which began his 
lifelong fascination with the Third World. During his four decades reporting on Asia,
Latin America, and Africa, he befriended Che Guevara, Salvador Allende, and 
Patrice Lumumba; witnessed twenty-seven coups and revolutions; and was 
sentenced to death four times. His earlier books—Shah of Shahs (about the Iranian
Revolution), The Emperor (about the fall of Ethiopia’s Haile Selassie), Imperium 
(about the fall of the Soviet Union), Another Day of Life (about the last days of 
Portuguese Angola), and The Soccer War (a compendium of reportage from the 
Third World)—have been translated into nineteen languages.
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Karlstrom, Paul J. Peter Selz: Sketches of a Life in Art. Berkeley. 2012. University of
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520269354. 
27 b/w photographs. A Simpson Book in the Humanities. 321 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 38137. $34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Sketches of a Life in Art, it’s clear that Peter Selz 
uniquely sees painting as if from within the artist himself, not as an outside observer
(as when he describes the ‘internal look’ of a Mark Rothko painting). And a moving 
Life it is.' - Lawrence Ferlinghetti, Poet Laureate of San Francisco and author of How
to Paint Sunlight. This absorbing biography, often conveyed through Peter Selz’s 
own words, traces the journey of a Jewish-German immigrant from Hitler’s Munich to
the United States and on to an important career as a pioneer historian of modern art.
Paul J. Karlstrom illuminates key historical and cultural events of the twentieth 
century as he describes Selz’s extraordinary career—from Chicago’s Institute of 
Design (New Bauhaus), to New York’s Museum of Modern Art during the 
transformative 1960s, and as founding director of the University Art Museum at UC
Berkeley. Karlstrom sheds light on the controversial viewpoints that at times isolated
Selz from his colleagues but nonetheless affirmed his conviction that significant art
was always an expression of deep human experience. The book also links Selz’s 
long life story—featuring close relationships with such major art figures as Mark 
Rothko, Dore Ashton, Willem de Kooning, Sam Francis, and Christo—with his 
personal commitment to political engagement.

Paul J. Karlstrom, former West Coast Regional Director of the Smithsonian’s 
Archives of American Art, is the editor of On the Edge of America: California 
Modernist Art, 1900–1950 (UC Press) and a coeditor of Asian American Art: A 
History, 1860–1970.
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Keay, John. Empire's End: A History of the Far East From High Colonialism To Hong
Kong. New York. 1997. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684815923. 384 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23675. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - To the haunting notes of a lone bugle playing 'The Last 
Post,' the sole remaining Western flag is lowered. With Hong Kong's return to China
on June 30, 1997, an era of empire ends, exactly five hundred years after Vasco de
Gama first sailed to the Asian mainland. As recently as 1930, half of the world's 
population was somewhere subject to American, British, French or Dutch colonial 
rule; two generations later, the West's empires in the East are extinct. In the 
process, the Orient, once a byword for things sleepy, mysterious and decadent, has
become a catchphrase for all things modern and dynamic. What happened? What 
are the legacies left by five hundred years of colonial presence? For legacies there 
are - deep ones - and ignoring them is perilous for anyone who hopes to understand
modern-day Asia. European or American troops are no longer stationed in the 
Pacific by right. Culturally and economically, though, the East and the West have 
never been more closely tied. No book has ever explored the relationship between 
the two so fully as John Keay's Empire's End, a magnificent work of history that 
takes the first full measure of a powerful evolutionary process that has pulled the 
world from the Age of Empire into the Asian Century.

John Stanley Melville Keay, widely known as John Keay, (pronounced 'Kay') is a 
British historian, journalist, radio presenter and lecturer specialising in popular 
histories of India, the Far East and China, often with a particular focus on their 
colonisation and exploration by Europeans. In particular, he is widely seen as a pre-
eminent historian of British India. He is known both for stylistic flair and meticulous 
research into archival primary sources, including centuries-old unpublished sources.
The author of over some twenty-five books, he also writes regularly for a number of
prominent publications in Britain and Asia.
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Keay, John. The Spice Route: A History. Berkeley. 2006. University of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520248961. 288 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 36398. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Spice Route is one of history’s greatest anomalies: 
shrouded in mystery, it existed long before anyone knew of its extent or 
configuration. Spices came from lands unseen, possibly uninhabitable, and almost 
by definition unattainable; that was what made them so desirable. Yet more 
livelihoods depended on this pungent traffic, more nations participated in it, more 
wars were fought for it, and more discoveries resulted from it than from any other 
global exchange. Epic in scope, marvelously detailed, laced with drama, The Spice
Route spans three millennia and circles the world to chronicle the history of the 
spice trade. With the aid of ancient geographies, travelers’ accounts, mariners’ 
handbooks, and ships’ logs, John Keay tells of ancient Egyptians who pioneered 
maritime trade to fetch the incense of Arabia, Graeco-Roman navigators who found 
their way to India for pepper and ginger, Columbus who sailed west for spices, de 
Gama, who sailed east for them, and Magellan, who sailed across the Pacific on the
exact same quest. A veritable spice race evolved as the west vied for control of the 
spice-producing islands, stripping them of their innocence and the spice trade of its
mystique. This enthralling saga, progressing from the voyages of the ancients to the
blue-water trade that came to prevail by the seventeenth century, transports us from
the dawn of history to the ends of the earth. John Keay’s recent books include 
Sowing the Wind: the Mismanagement of the Middle East 1900-1960 and Last Post:
The End of Empire in the Far East.

John Stanley Melville Keay, widely known as John Keay, (pronounced 'Kay') is a 
British historian, journalist, radio presenter and lecturer specialising in popular 
histories of India, the Far East and China, often with a particular focus on their 
colonisation and exploration by Europeans. In particular, he is widely seen as a pre-
eminent historian of British India. He is known both for stylistic flair and meticulous 
research into archival primary sources, including centuries-old unpublished sources.
The author of over some twenty-five books, he also writes regularly for a number of
prominent publications in Britain and Asia.
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Keegan, John. The First World War. New York. 1999. Knopf. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375400524. With 24 pages of photographs, 2 endpaper
maps, and 15 maps in text. 478 pages. hardcover. Front-of-jacket photograph: 
Imperial War Museum/Archive Photos. Back-of-jacket photographs: Hulton 
Getty/Liaison Agency. Jacket design by John Gall. Inventory # 26701. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With THE FIRST WORLD WAR, John Keegan, one of 
our most eminent military historians, fulfills a lifelong ambition to write the definitive 
account of the Great War for our generation. Probing the mystery of how a 
civilization at the height of its achievement could have propelled itself into such a 
ruinous conflict, Keegan takes us behind the scenes of the negotiations among 
Europe’s crowned heads (all of them related to one another by blood) and ministers,
and their doomed efforts to defuse the crisis. He reveals how, by an astonishing 
failure of diplomacy and communication, a bilateral dispute grew to engulf an entire
continent. But the heart of Keegan’s superb narrative is, of course, his analysis of 
the military conflict. With unequalled authority and insight, he re-creates the 
nightmarish engagements whose names have become legend – Verdun, the 
Somme and Gallipoli among them - and sheds new light on the strategies and 
tactics employed, particularly the contributions of geography and technology. No 
less central to Keegan’s account is the human aspect. He acquaints us with the 
thoughts of the intriguing personalities who oversaw the tragically unnecessary 
catastrophe - from heads of state like Russia’s hapless tar, Nicholas II, to renowned
warmakers such as Haig, Hindenburg and Joffre. But Keegan reserves his most 
affecting personal sympathy for those whose individual efforts history has not 
recorded - ’the anonymous millions, indistinguishably drab, undifferentially deprived
of any scrap of the glories that by tradition made the life of the man-at-arms 
tolerable.’

Sir John Desmond Patrick Keegan (15 May 1934 – 2 August 2012) was an English
military historian, lecturer, writer and journalist. He was the author of many published
works on the nature of combat between the 14th and 21st centuries concerning 
land, air, maritime, and intelligence warfare, as well as the psychology of battle.
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Keep, John L. H. The Russian Revolution: A Study in Mass Mobilization. New York.
1976. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0393056163. 614 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tim Gaydos. Inventory # 
23750. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A new volume in the Revolutions in the Modern World 
series. The revolution of 1917 in Russia was one of the major events of modern 
history. Sixty years after the Bolsheviks established the "proletarian dictatorship" 
over a war-ravaged country, Western historians are still debating the real reasons 
for their success. But while most historians have concentrated on the political battle 
in Petrograd and the events at the top, in this book Professor Keep investigates the
experience of the ordinary Russian workers and peasants and looks at events in the
distant provinces as well as in the capital. Contrary to the prevailing Soviet 
interpretation, Professor Keep finds that the peasants , and not the industrial 
workers, were the main driving force in the revolutionary process, and he provides 
for the first time a critical analysis of Russia's "agrarian movement. " The seismic 
changes in Russian society and the disintegration of the century-old social structure
between the fall of the tsarist regime and the consolidation of Communist power in 
1918 are examined. The author focuses particularly on those organizations which 
the people set up to advance their interests - bodies which initially expressed the 
people's hope for freedom and progress but which within months were brought 
under the authoritarian control of Lenin 's party. Based on the widest possible 
research, including recently published Soviet material as well as contemporary 
newspapers and memoirs, this book is a major contribution to our understanding of 
the Russian Revolution and provides for the first time a convincing and realistic 
account of the Bolshevik takeover.

John Keep is Professor of Russian History at the University of Toronto. Between 
1954 and 1970 he was a Lecturer, and subsequently Reader, in Russian Studies at 
the School of Slavonic and East European Studies, University of London. He is the 
author of The Rise of Social Democracy in Russia and Contemporary History in the
Soviet Mirror.
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Kelley, Robin D. G. Race Rebels: Culture, Politics, and the Black Working Class. 
New York. 1994. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 002916706x. 
351 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Diedra Harris-Kelley. Inventory # 22903.
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an unprecedented tour through a previously hidden 
layer of history, RACE REBELS demonstrates exactly how the cultural world can be
a political one. Robin D. G. Kelley makes visible hidden streams of black working-
class resistance in the United States, and sheds new light on aspects of black 
politics and culture that most scholars have dismissed as marginal to the ‘main 
events.’ Examining the words and deeds of African Americans who often found 
themselves at odds with the black middle class as well as with racist whites, Kelley 
argues that these men and women created strategies of resistance, and even entire
subcultures, that have remained outside mainstream African American politics. They
rebelled against both racist oppression and middle-class ‘race politics’, and - in the 
South, in particular – did so in a way that made them appear less threatening than 
they really were. Whether they were masking acts of industrial sabotage with Sambo
imitations, or loud-talking a white conductor from the back of a segregated trolley, 
they encoded their strategies of resistance in order to cover their tracks. Here, for 
the first time, black America’s ‘race rebels’ are given the historiographical attention 
they deserve, from the Jim Crow era to the present. From movements like 
communism and civil rights: to places such as work, home, and the public sphere; to
cultural arenas such as fashion in Malcolm X’s time and gangsta rap in our own, 
Kelley finds black working-class people fighting battles many of us never imagined,
using weapons many of us never knew existed.

ROBIN D. C. KELLEY, a frequent contributor to The New York Times, is professor of
history and Africana studies at New York University and author of the award-winning
HAMMER AND HOE, RACE REBELS, and YO’ MAMA’S DISFUNKTIONAL!

keywords

Black Politics History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00



image filename

9780691129051.jpg

image

author pic filename

Kemp, Martin.jpg

author picture

listing

Kemp, Martin. Leonardo Da Vinci: Experience, Experiment and Design. Princeton. 
2007. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691129051. 224 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36468. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, the world’s leading authority on Leonardo da Vinci
takes us to the heart of the Renaissance master’s genius—his visual thinking. 
Probing the mystery of how da Vinci thought graphically, on paper, Martin Kemp 
traces not only his approach to modeling but also fascinating efforts by modern 
engineering to build his inventions. Could these inventions have worked? We see da
Vinci visualizing mighty ideas from the arts of peace to the science of war—great 
visions of the earth, the mystery of mathematical proportion in the design of the 
universe, detailed observations on the motion of waters, and meticulous 
reconstructions of how heart valves function, as well as his flying machine, tank, and
giant crossbow. No one ever used paper as a laboratory for thinking on the scale of
Leonardo da Vinci. No one graced pages with such an impetuous cascade of 
observations, visualized thoughts, brainstormed alternatives, theories, polemics, and
debates concerning virtually every branch of knowledge about the visible world. This
lavishly illustrated and elegantly written book examines 200 extraordinary pages 
from da Vinci’s notebooks, some virtually unknown, to illuminate the most 
fundamental aspect of his work. Published on the occasion of an exhibition at 
London’s Victoria and Albert Museum, Leonardo da Vinci: Experience, Experiment,
and Design provides unrivaled insight into the workings of the artist’s visual mind. 
Leonardo da Vinci never lost his sense of awe over the wonders of natural design.
With this book, we can experience a comparable sense of awe when faced with the
enduring grandeur and freshness of his vision.

Martin Kemp is Professor of the History of Art at the University of Oxford. His 
numerous books include the biography Leonardo and The Oxford History of Western
Art, and he is the originator of the Universal Leonardo project, which is generating 
exhibitions and events across Europe in 2006.
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Kennedy, Roger G. Burr, Hamilton, and Jefferson: A Study in Character. New York.
1999. Oxford University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0195130553. 476 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Jon Valk. Inventory # 27097.
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book restores Aaron Burr to his place as a central 
figure in the founding of the American Republic. Abolitionist, proto-feminist, friend to
such Indian leaders as Joseph Brant, Burr was personally acquainted with a wider 
range of Americans, and of the American continent, than any other Founder except
George Washington. He contested for power with Hamilton and then with Jefferson
on a continental scale. The book does not sentimentalize any of its three 
protagonists, neither does it derogate their extraordinary qualities. They were all 
great men, all flawed, and all three failed to achieve their full aspirations. But their 
struggles make for an epic tale. Written from the perspective of a historian and 
administrator who, over nearly fifty years in public life, has served six presidents, this
book penetrates into the personal qualities of its three central figures. In telling the 
tale of their shifting power relationships and their antipathies, it reassesses their 
policies and the consequences of their successes and failures. Fresh information 
about the careers of Hamilton and Burr is derived from newly-discovered sources, 
and a supporting cast of secondary figures emerges to give depth and irony to the 
principal narrative.

Roger George Kennedy (August 3, 1926 – September 30, 2011) was an American 
polymath whose career included banking, television production, historical writing, 
and museum administration, the last as director of the Smithsonian Institution's 
National Museum of American History, before the Clinton administration selected 
him to head the National Park Service in 1993.
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Kennedy, William. O Albany!. New York. 1983. Viking Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 067052087x. 402 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author.
Jacket design by Anthony Russo. Inventory # 3372. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - William Kennedy’s celebrated cycle of novels has put 
Albany on the literary map. In this marvelous book, Kennedy offers an eloquent 
history of his colorful and turbulent hometown. O ALBANY! is part journalism, part 
memoir, all infused with love and lyricism. We visit the city’s ethnic and social 
neighborhoods. We meet the uncommon characters who tread on Kennedy’s stage -
Erastus Corning, America’s longest-running mayor (forty-three years in office); the 
Prohibition celebrity gangster Jack ‘Legs’ Diamond; the back matriarch Olivia Rorie,
who transformed Albany’s slums; Nelson Rockefeller and the ‘greatest marble 
project in the history of the world’; the political boss Dan O’Connell, who took City 
Hall in 1921 and never let go, even after he died. Embellished with fifty-five vintage 
photographs and eleven maps drawn for this book, O ALBANY! is a historical love 
letter from Kennedy to his native city.

William Joseph Kennedy (born January 16, 1928) is an American writer and 
journalist born and raised in Albany, New York, to William J. Kennedy and to Mary 
E. McDonald. Kennedy was raised a Catholic. Many of his novels feature the 
interaction of members of the fictional Irish-American Phelan family, and make use 
of incidents of Albany's history and the supernatural. Kennedy's works include The 
Ink Truck (1969), Legs (1975), Billy Phelan's Greatest Game (1978), Ironweed 
(1983, winner of 1984 Pulitzer Prize for Fiction; film, 1987), and Roscoe (2002).keywords
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Kernahan, Mel. White Savages in the South Seas. New York. 1995. Verso. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 1859840043. 216 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
24986. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a book about Polynesia after the cruise ship has 
left, the jet has flown off into the sunset, and the mai tai curtain has dropped on a 
dream that was more performance than reality. This first-hand narrative introduces 
the reader to the Cook Islands and an extraordinary array of their inhabitants: Susy
No Pants who lives an uproarious life of pleasure, but never strays far from who she
is or where she came from; a nuclear nomad from the Tuamotus who attempts 
suicide by ancient means in California's Balboa Fun Zone, home of the chocolate-
dipped banana; and French bureaucrats who concoct an elaborate charade to 
create an uplifting image of the Foreign Legion in Papeete, Tahiti. The author 
encounters missionaries, randy kings, dictators, sailors, drunk island tyrants and 
visionaries on remote isles where tourists seldom tread. Kernahan does not find 
paradise, although she admits to having looked for it.

Mel Kernahan has written for Cosmopolitan, The San Francisco Chronicle and The
Sacramento Bee as well as various Pacific Island publications. She was the first 
woman ever selected by the Cook Islands government to serve as Overseas Public 
Information Officer, and has worked as a cultural consultant on Polynesia to the City
of Los Angeles and UCLA.
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Kidron, Michael and Smith, Dan. The War Atlas. New York. 1983. Simon & 
Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671472496. hardcover. 
Inventory # 5031. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The forty full-colour maps and cartograms that provides 
information on war, including - the export of civil war through international terrorism;
the use of proscribed weapons; the growth of anti-war movements; the assimilation
of China into the international military order; the frequency of nuclear 'near misses'.
A fascinating and very easy to understand graphic picture of contemporary conflict 
and its human consequences.

Michael Kidron was a revolutionary thinker and cartographer. He was one of the 
early founders of the International Socialists through the 1960s and 1970s. He is 
perhaps best remembered for writing The State Of The World Atlas. Dan Smith is 
Secretary-General of International Alert and former Director of the International 
Peace Research Institute, Oslo. He is author of The State of the World Atlas and 
The Atlas of War and Peace.
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Kiernan, V. G. The Lords of Human Kind: Black Man, Yellow Man, and White Man in
an Age of Empire. Boston. 1969. Little Brown. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly 
Worn Dustjacket. 336 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 20125. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Best known for THE LORDS OF HUMAN KIND (1969), 
V. G. Kiernan created a work ‘concerned with the impressions and opinions of 
Europeans and non-Europeans about one another, their attitudes and behaviour 
towards one another, in the century or century and a half before the First World War,
the epoch when Europe's importance in the world was greatest.’ The Palestinian 
intellectual Edward Said regarded it as a central influence in developing his modern-
day classic Orientalism (1978). Kiernan's work has many haunting themes, including
the contrast between liberty at home and tyrannical oppression abroad: ‘It did not 
escape comment that the Dutch were no sooner gaining their freedom at home than
they were depriving other people of theirs, an inconsistency repeated by several 
European nations later on.’ The techniques of oppression abroad brought a pack of
plagues back to Europe, observed Kiernan, whether in Lord Salisbury's crass 
judgment that the Irish were no more fit for home rule than Hottentots or in the 
imperial manner of warfare that relied on hard-charging offensive techniques 
designed ‘to hypnotize and paralyze the enemy by asserting the firmer will and 
higher morale of the attacker.’ As millions of Europeans were later slaughtered in 
World War I, the military officers failed to see ‘that machine guns and barbed wire 
were not so easily hypnotized as half-armed’ Asians and Africans. The generals 
doggedly stuck to the bayonet-charging techniques that once worked for them in 
their youth on the campaign grounds in the overseas colonies. Kiernan's work also 
examined a variety of racial hierarchies on display in European literature, perhaps 
most graphically in Conan Doyle's The Poison Belt (1913).

Victor Gordon Kiernan (4 September 1913 – 17 February 2009) was professor 
emeritus of modern history at Edinburgh University and recognized as one of the 
most wide-ranging of global historians.
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Kilpatrick, Jacquelyn. Celluloid Indians: Native Americans and Film. Lincoln. 1999. 
University Of Nebraska Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0803277903. 
261 pages. paperback. Inventory # 28026. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Native American characters have been the most 
malleable of metaphors for filmmakers. The likeable Doc of Stagecoach (1939) had
audiences on the edge of their seats with dire warnings about 'that old butcher, 
Geronimo.' Old Lodgeskins of Little Big Man (1970) had viewers crying out against 
the demise of the noble, wise chief and his kind and simple people. In 1995 Disney 
created a beautiful, peace-loving ecologist and called her Pocahontas. Only 
occasionally have Native Americans been portrayed as complex, modern characters
in films like Smoke Signals. Celluloid Indians is an accessible, insightful of Native 
American representation in film over the past century. Beginning with the birth of the
movie industry, Jacquelyn Kilpatrick carefully traces changes in the cinematic 
depictions of Native peoples and identifies cultural and historical reasons for those 
changes. In the late twentieth century, Native Americans have been increasingly 
involved with writing and directing movies about themselves, and Kilpatrick places 
appropriate emphasis on the impact that Native American screenwriters and 
filmmakers have had on the industry. Celluloid Indians concludes with a valuable, in-
depth look at influential and innovative Native Americans in today's film industry. E.
Donald Two-Rivers 'Any filmmaker seeking to present images draped in honesty 
should read this book. It is an absolute must.'-E. Donald Two-Rivers, author of 
Survivor's Medicine.

Jacquelyn Kilpatrick, of Choctaw, Cherokee, and Irish descent, is a professor of 
English at Governor's State University in University Park, Illinois. Her articles have 
appeared in Creative Screenwriting and Cineaste.
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King, Martin Luther Jr. Papers of Martin Luther King, Jr. Volume VI: Advocate of the
Social Gospel, September 1948-March 1963. Berkeley. 2007. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520248740. 
Senior Editor: Clayborne Carson Volume Editors: Susan Carson, Susan Englander,
Troy Jackson, and Gerald L. Smith. Martin Luther King Papers, 6. 755 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 36396. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dedicated to documenting the life of America’s best-
known advocate for peace and justice, The Papers of Martin Luther King, Jr. breaks
the chronology of its series to present King’s never-before-published sermon file. In
1997 Mrs. Coretta Scott King granted the King Papers Project permission to 
examine papers kept in boxes in the basement of the Kings’ home. The most 
significant finding was a battered cardboard box that held more than two hundred 
folders containing documents King used to prepare his celebrated sermons. This 
private collection that King kept in his study sheds considerable light on the theology
and preaching preparation of one of the most noted orators of the modern era. 
These illuminating papers reveal that King’s concern about poverty, human rights, 
and social justice was clearly present in his earliest handwritten sermons, which 
conveyed a message of faith, hope, and love for the dispossessed. His enduring 
message can be charted through his years as a seminary student, as pastor of 
Dexter Avenue Baptist Church, as a leader of the Montgomery bus boycott, and, 
ultimately, as an internationally renowned proponent of human rights who saw 
himself mainly as a preacher and ‘advocate of the social gospel.’ Ten of the original
and unedited sermons King submitted for publication in the 1963 book Strength to 
Love and audio versions of King’s most famous sermons are the culmination of this
groundbreaking work.

Martin Luther King Jr. (January 15, 1929 – April 4, 1968) was an American Baptist 
minister and activist who became the most visible spokesperson and leader in the 
civil rights movement from 1954 through 1968. He is best known for his role in the 
advancement of civil rights using the tactics of nonviolence and civil disobedience 
based on his Christian beliefs and inspired by the nonviolent activism of Mahatma 
Gandhi.
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King, Martin Luther Jr. Papers of Martin Luther King, Jr. Volume VII: To Save the 
Soul of America, January 1961-August 1962. Berkeley. 2014. University of California
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520282698. Senior 
Editor: Clayborne Carson Volume Editors: Susan Carson, Susan Englander, Troy 
Jackson, and Gerald L. Smith. Martin Luther King Papers, 6. 709 pages. hardcover.
Inventory #  44687. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Following Kennedy’s inauguration in January 1961, 
King’s high expectations for the new administration gave way to disappointment as 
the president hesitated to commit to comprehensive civil rights legislation. As the 
initial Freedom Ride catapulted King into the national spotlight in May, tensions with
student activists affiliated with the Student Nonviolent Coordinating Committee 
(SNCC) were exacerbated after King refused to participate in subsequent freedom 
rides. These tensions became more evident after King accepted an invitation in 
December 1961 to help the SNCC-supported Albany Movement in southwest 
Georgia. King’s arrests in Albany prompted widespread national press coverage for 
the protests there, but he left with minimal tangible gains. During 1962 King worked
diligently to improve the effectiveness of the Southern Christian Leadership 
Conference (SCLC) by hiring new staff and initiating grassroots outreach. King also 
increased his influence by undertaking an overcrowded schedule of appearances, 
teaching a course at Morehouse College, and participating in an additional round of
protests in Albany during July 1962. As King confronted these difficult challenges, he
learned valuable lessons that would later impact his efforts to desegregate 
Birmingham, Alabama, in 1963.

Martin Luther King Jr. (January 15, 1929 – April 4, 1968) was an American Baptist 
minister and activist who became the most visible spokesperson and leader in the 
civil rights movement from 1954 through 1968. He is best known for his role in the 
advancement of civil rights using the tactics of nonviolence and civil disobedience 
based on his Christian beliefs and inspired by the nonviolent activism of Mahatma 
Gandhi.
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King, Martin Luther Jr. The Papers of Martin Luther King, Jr. , Volume V: Threshold
of a New Decade, January 1959-December 1960. Berkeley. 2005. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520242394. 674 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36197. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Threshold of a New Decade, Volume V of the planned 
fourteen-volume series, illustrates the growing sophistication and effectiveness of 
King and the organizations he led while providing an unparalleled look into the 
surprising emergence of the sit-in protests that sparked the social struggles of the 
1960s. During this pivotal period of his career, King traveled to India in early 1959 to
meet with Prime Minister Nehru and other associates of Mahatma Gandhi. After 
returning to Montgomery, King confronted the continuing ineffectiveness of his 
Southern Christian Leadership Conference (SCLC) by demanding personnel 
changes and agreeing to relocate to Atlanta at the beginning of 1960. King’s move 
took place just before African American students in the South reclaimed the energy
of the Montgomery bus boycott with their bold sit-in protests, which King predicted 
would become ‘an integral part of the history which is reshaping the world, replacing
a dying order with modern democracy.’ He was arrested in October after 
participating in a sit-in protest in Atlanta. His resulting imprisonment led presidential
candidate John F. Kennedy to phone his sympathies to King’s wife, Coretta, a move
many credit for providing the margin of victory in the close election of 1960. 
Clayborne Carson is Director and Senior Editor of the Martin Luther King, Jr., 
Papers Project and Professor of History at Stanford University. Tenisha Armstrong,
Associate Editor, is a graduate of the University of California, Santa Cruz. A former
King research fellow, she joined the Project staff in 1998. Susan Carson, Managing
Editor, holds an M.L.S. from San Jose State University. She joined the Martin Luther
King, Jr., Papers Project in 1987 and is a coeditor of Volumes III and IV. Adrienne 
Clay is a graduate of Colby College and a coeditor of Volume IV. Kieran Taylor, 
Contributing Editor, is a Ph.D. candidate at the University of North Carolina at 
Chapel Hill and coeditor of Volume IV.

Martin Luther King Jr. (January 15, 1929 – April 4, 1968) was an American Baptist 
minister and activist who became the most visible spokesperson and leader in the 
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Kippenhahn, Rudolf. Code Breaking: A History and Exploration. Woodstock. 1999. 
Overlook Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0879519193. 283 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Michael Ian Kaye. Inventory # 26676. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The achievements of cryptography-the art of writing and
deciphering coded messages-have become a part of everyday life, especially in our
age of electronic banking and the Internet. In this provocative work, Rudolf 
Kippenhahn offers readers both an exciting chronicle of cryptography and a lively 
exploration of the cryptographer’s craft. Rich with vivid anecdotes from a history of 
coding and decoding, CODE BREAKING brings the often abstruse art of deciphering
coded messages to the general reader and reveals the relevance of codes to our 
everyday high-tech society. A stylishly written, meticulously researched adventure, it
will enthrall everyone who wants to know more about the ways in which 
communication can be obscured and, like magic, made clear again.

Rudolf Kippenhahn (born 24 May 1926, in Pernink, Czechoslovakia) is a German 
astrophysicist and science author. Rudolf Kippenhahn originally studied 
mathematics and physics at the University of Erlangen-Nuremberg before changing 
to Astronomy. From 1975 to 1991, Kippenhahn was director of the Max Planck 
Institute For Astrophysics in Garching, Munich, Germany. Since 1991, Kippenhahn 
has been an active published author in Göttingen, trying to popularise astronomical
science research, in the same vein as Stephen Hawking's writing, for which he won 
the Bruno H. Bürgel prize. His books cover such diverse topics as astronomy, 
cryptology and atomic physics. In the year 2005, Kippenhahn was honoured by the
Royal Astronomical Society with the Eddington medal for his scientific research into 
the computation of the structure of star and of stellar evolution.
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Kirsch, George B. Baseball in Blue & Gray: The National Pastime During the Civil 
War. Princeton. 2007. Princeton University Press. 1st American Paperback Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9780691130439. 15 halftones. 168 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 35997. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - George Kirsch gives us a color commentary of the 
growth and transformation of baseball during the Civil War. He shows that the game
was a vital part of the lives of many a soldier and civilian—and that baseball’s 
popularity had everything to do with surging American nationalism. By 1860, 
baseball was poised to emerge as the American sport. Clubs in northeastern and a 
few southern cities played various forms of the game. Newspapers published 
statistics, and governing bodies set rules. But the Civil War years proved crucial in 
securing the game’s place in the American heart. Soldiers with bats in their 
rucksacks spread baseball to training camps, war prisons, and even front lines. As 
nationalist fervor heightened, baseball became patriotic. Fans honored it with the 
title of national pastime. War metaphors were commonplace in sports reporting, and
charity games were scheduled. Decades later, Union general Abner Doubleday 
would be credited (wrongly) with baseball’s invention. The Civil War period also saw
key developments in the sport itself, including the spread of the New York-style of 
play, the advent of revised pitching rules, and the growth of commercialism. Kirsch 
recounts vivid stories of great players and describes soldiers playing ball to relieve 
boredom. He introduces entrepreneurs who preached the gospel of baseball, 
boosted female attendance, and found new ways to make money. We witness 
bitterly contested championships that enthralled whole cities. We watch African 
Americans embracing baseball despite official exclusion. And we see legends spring
from the pens of early sportswriters. Rich with anecdotes and surprising facts, this 
narrative of baseball’s coming-of-age reveals the remarkable extent to which 
America’s national pastime is bound up with the country’s defining event.

George B. Kirsch is Professor of History at Manhattan College and the author of 
several books, including The Creation of American Team Sports. He is the editor of 
two volumes of Sports in North America: A Documentary.

keywords

History America 
Baseball Civil War 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $20.00



image filename

0684846896.jpg

image

author pic filename

Kismaric, Carole and 
Heiferman, Marvin.jpg

author picture

listing

Kismaric, Carole and Heiferman, Marvin. The Mysterious Case of Nancy Drew & the
Hardy Boys. New York. 1998. Fireside/Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0684846896. Paperback Original. 133 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
25897. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Discover how and why the plucky blonde Nancy Drew 
and the fearless, energetic Frank and Joe Hardy have entertained and influenced 
American teenagers for seventy years and solved hundreds of page-turning 
mysteries along the way. When the sunny, tree-lined streets of River Heights and 
Bayport are threatened by an endless lineup of colorful thugs, smugglers, thieves, 
and villainous rogues, these crime-busting teens make sure that justice prevails and
good always wins out over evil. Nancy, Frank, and Joe were breakthrough 
characters, the first teenage detectives to star in their own book series and 
personalities who were tough enough to face dozens of literary competitors. Kids 
stumbling through the obstacle course of adolescence couldn't get enough of Nancy
Drew and the Hardy Boys. The young sleuths survived countless revolutions in 
teenage taste, jumped from books to movies to television, and found themselves 
employed by merchandisers to sell a range of products, from jigsaw puzzles to 
Halloween costumes. This book tracks the growth of teen power, too -- from 
screaming bobby-soxers to antiwar protesters -- and shows how the rise of a youth 
culture redefined values and transformed American life. For anyone who grew up 
reading the classic mysteries, which have been published since 1972, The 
Mysterious Case of Nancy Drew and the Hardy Boys offers an absorbing way to 
connect once again with the hyperactive teen sleuths who taught young readers that
being a teenager could be a thrill-a-minute adventure.

Carole Kismaric was a photography editor, an author, and a curator. Marvin 
Heiferman (born 1948) is an American curator and writer, who originates projects 
about the impact of photographic images on art, visual culture, and science for 
museums, art galleries, publishers and corporations. Carole Kismaric and Marvin 
Heiferman are the authors of Growing Up with Dick and Jane.
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Kitchen, Martin. The Dominici Affair: Murder and Mystery in Provence. Lincoln. 
2017. University of Nebraska Press/Potomac Books. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9781612349459. 344 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 42014. 
$34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The spectacular murder of a distinguished British 
scientist, his wife, and their young daughter in the depths of rural France in 1952 
was one of the most notorious criminal cases in postwar Europe. It is still a matter of
passionate debate in France. Sir Jack Drummond, with his wife, Lady Anne, and 
their ten-year-old daughter, Elizabeth, were on holiday on the French Riviera when 
they stopped to make camp just off the road near a farm called La Grand' Terre in 
Provence. The family was found murdered the next morning. More than two years 
later, the barely literate, seventy-five-year-old proprietor of La Grand' Terre, Gaston
Dominici, was brought to trial, convicted, and condemned to death by guillotine. 
When Dominici was convicted, there was general agreement that the ignorant, 
pitiless, and depraved old peasant had gotten what he deserved. At the time, he 
stood for everything backward and brutish about a peasantry left behind in the wake
of France's postwar transformation and burgeoning prosperity. But with time 
perspectives changed. Subsequent inquiries coupled with widespread doubts and 
misgivings prompted President de Gaulle to order his release from prison in 1960, 
and by the 1980s many in France came to believe--against all evidence--that Gaston
Dominici was innocent. He had become a romanticized symbol of a simpler, 
genuine, and somehow more honest life from a bygone era. Reconstructing the facts
of the Drummond murders, The Dominici Affair redefines one of France's most 
puzzling crimes and illustrates the profound changes in French society that took 
place following the Second World War.

Martin Kitchen is a historian and the author of numerous books on European history.
His most recent books include Speer: Hitler’s Architect and Rommel’s Desert War:
Waging World War II in North Africa, 1941–1943. 
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Kleiger, Estelle Fox. The Trial of Levi Weeks or the Manhattan Well Mystery. New 
York. 1991. Dell Laurel. 1st Dell Laurel Paperback Printing. Very Good in Wrappers.
044050368x. 240 pages. paperback. Inventory # 32071. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On December 22, 1799, at about 8 o'clock in the 
evenign, a young woman named Gulielma Sands left her boarding house in New 
York City and was never again seen alive. The fascinating trial of her fiance, Levi 
Weeks, begin on March 31, 1800 at New York's City Hall. His defense attorneys 
were Alexander Hamilton, Aaron Burr and Brockholst Livingston. This is the first 
American murder trial ever to have been recorded.

Estelle Fox Kleiger is the author of The Trial of Levi Weeks, Or the Manhattan Well
Mystery (Academy Chicago, 1989). She lives in Scarsdale, New York.
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Knight, Amy. Beria: Stalin's First Lieutenant. Princeton. 1995. Princeton University 
Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0691010935. 338 
pages. paperback. Jacket photo: Beria in uniform, early 1940s (Courtesy of the 
Library of Congress). Jacket design: Donald Hatch. Inventory # 34967. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the first comprehensive biography of Lavrentii 
Beria, Stalin’s notorious police chief and for many years his most powerful 
lieutenant. Beria has long symbolized all the evils of Stalinism, haunting the public 
imagination both in the West and in the former Soviet Union. Yet because his 
political opponents expunged his name from public memory after his dramatic arrest
and execution in 1953, little has been known about his long and tumultuous career,
Now, drawing on sources made available since glasnost, Amy Knight describes in 
chilling detail the story of Beria’s climb to the top of the Stalinist system, his complex
relationship with Stalin, and his bitter struggle with Khrushchev after Stalin’s death.
Born in 1899, twenty years after Stalin, Beria was not part of Stalin’s generation of 
revolutionaries, who fought against the Tsar. But he was, like Stalin, a Georgian, 
and as police chief and later party chief of Georgia and Transcaucasia, he won 
Stalin’s confidence. Moving to Moscow in 1938 to head the dreaded NKVD, Beria 
became responsible for all intelligence, counter-intelligence, and domestic security 
during the prewar and war years. He also commanded the vast slave labor network
of the GULAG, oversaw the evacuation of defense industries as the Germans 
advanced and eventually took charge of the Soviet atomic bomb project. Knight 
sees Beria’s skill of psychological manipulation as the key to his relationship with 
Stalin. Insecure even among his closest associates, Stalin surrounded himself 
mostly with malleable bureaucrats who lacked the insight to decipher his peculiar 
psychopathology. Beria was an exception to this rule. Playing on knowledge of their
shared Georgian background, he flattered Stalin endlessly while feeding his ready 
suspicions with material from his police files.

Amy Knight is a Senior Research Analyst at the library of Congress and a former 
Woodrow Wilson Fellow. She is the author of THE KGB: POLICE AND POLITICS IN
THE SOVIET UNION (Unwin Hyman).
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Knightley, Phillip. The First Casualty: From the Crimea To Vietnam-The War 
Correspondent As Hero,Propagandist, and Myth Maker. New York. 1975. Harcourt 
Brace Jovanovich. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151312648. 465
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Paul Bacon. Inventory # 16258. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The war correspondent is comparatively new to history.
Generals preferred to report their own victories and resented a civilian snooping 
around the battlefield, as William Howard Russell of The Times of London quickly 
discovered in the Crimea. But the hunger for news in the American Civil War 
changed that, and soon the correspondent – gold in one pocket and pistol in the 
other – was setting off for wars all over the world. By 1914-1918, when a rotting 
corpse on barbed wire became a symbol of a world gone mad, the war 
correspondent was so much a part of the military machine that he kept quiet about 
the extent of the slaughter until the war was over. Not until Vietnam did the war 
correspondent begin to emerge as a partisan for truth and compassion – and then 
the struggle became bitter and frequently unrewarding. In war-time the 
correspondent is the people’s source of news. How good a source is he? THE 
FIRST CASUALTY looks critically at the major wars of the past 120 years, tries to 
distinguish fact from myth, and examines to what extent the war correspondent has
been responsible for myths. The author has not confined himself to Britain and the 
United States; German, Japanese, Russian, French, and Italian correspondents, 
and the systems for controlling them, are all described and assessed. The 
conclusions are startling. THE FIRST CASUALTY is a disturbing book because it 
suggests that our attitudes to history are moulded by what we read in war-time and 
that what we read too often bears little resemblance to reality.

Phillip George Knightley (23 January 1929 – 7 December 2016) was an Australian 
journalist, critic, and non-fiction author. He became a visiting Professor of 
Journalism at the University of Lincoln, England, and was a media commentator on 
the intelligence services and propaganda.
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Kochan, Lionel. The Making of Modern Russia. Middlesex. 1967. Pelican/Penguin 
Books. Reprinted Pelican Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Name Stamped in 
Front & On Top and Bottom Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 335 pages. 
paperback. A529. Inventory # 29392. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a history of Russia from the earliest times up to 
the outbreak of the Second World War. However, in keeping with his choice of title,
Mr Kochan has concentrated on the modern period, devoting about as many pages 
to the eighty years following the Emancipation of the Serfs in 1861 as to the 
preceding 800-odd years. The result is a straightforward account of a complicated 
story. A successful balance has been held between such conflicting themes as 
foreign policy. foreign influences and native intellectual trends. His book could be a 
valuable introduction to the general reader in search of guidance. a commendable 
book’ — Sunday Times. ‘He handles his material with skill and sympathy. I cannot 
think of a better short book for acquainting the general reader with the broad outlines
of Russian history. I hope many will read it’ — Edward Crankshaw in the Observer. 
‘Gives proper weight to economic, geographical, and cultural, as well as political and
military factors, and which, while giving long-term trends their place, manages very 
often to convey a sense of real events happening to real people’ — Wright Miller in 
the Guardian. ‘It reads easily, it is the ideal book for the general reader’ — The 
Economist.

Lionel Edmond Kochan (20 August 1922 – 25 September 2005) was a British 
historian, journalist and publisher. He is best known for his work in Jewish history, 
having become an academic historian in his 30s and formerly specialising in 
European history.

keywords

Pelican History Russia
Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00



image filename

0520238125.jpg

image

author pic filename

Koehl, Mimi.jpg

author picture

listing

Koehl, Mimi. Wave-Swept Shore: The Rigors of Life On a Rocky Coast. Berkeley. 
2006. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0520238125. Photographs by Anne Wertheim Rosenfeld. 180 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 36158. $39.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Take a close look at a wave-battered coast and you will 
discover a rich, fascinating, and remarkably brutal environment. Here, animals and 
plants exposed to wind, sun, and rain at low tide must cope with crashing waves as 
the seas rise to submerge them each day at high tide. How do living things survive 
in this harsh zone? With 87 stunning color photographs and an engaging text written
for those with little or no knowledge of marine biology or physics, this book tells the 
story of one stretch along the Pacific coast of North America-introducing the 
mussels, limpets, crabs, grasses, starfish, kelp, and other animals and plants that 
live there, and explaining how they function and flourish in an environment of waves,
sand, and rocks. In pictures and words, Wave-Swept Shore explains complex 
phenomena, such as wave action, using simple, intuitive analogies. It explores how 
the forms of animals and plants affect their survival in this harsh environment, 
considers their distribution on the shore, and looks at their seasonal variations, 
focusing on what can be easily observed by visitors to the coast. Revealing the rich
variety of habitats woven into what may at first look like a fairly uniform environment,
the book, an effective and beautiful tool for learning about the edge of oceans 
everywhere, opens our eyes to the wonders of rocky shores and introduces a whole
new way of looking at the natural world.

Mimi A. R. Koehl is an American marine biologist and Professor at University of 
California, Berkeley, and head of the Koehl Lab.
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Kokichi, Katsu. Musui's Story: The Autobiography of a Tokugawa Samurai. Tucson.
1988. University Of Arizona Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0816510350. Translated from the Japanese, with an introduction and notes by 
Teruko Craig. 179 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 10452. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A series of picaresque adventures set against the 
backdrop of a Japan still closed off from the rest of the world, Musui's Story recounts
the escapades of samurai Katsu Kokichi. As it depicts Katsu stealing, brawling, 
indulging in the pleasure quarters, and getting the better of authorities, it also 
provides a refreshing perspective on Japanese society, customs, economy, and 
human relationships. From childhood Katsu was given to mischief. He ran away 
from home, once at thirteen, making his way as a beggar on the great trunk road 
between Edo and Kyoto, and again at twenty, posing as the emissary of a feudal 
lord. He eventually married and had children but never obtained official preferment 
and was forced to supplement a meager stipend by dealing in swords, selling 
protection to shopkeepers, and generally using his muscle and wits. Katsu's 
descriptions of loyalty and kindness, greed and deception, vanity and superstition 
offer an intimate view of daily life in nineteenth-century Japan unavailable in 
standard history books. Musui's Story will delight not only students of Japan's past 
but also general readers who will be entranced by Katsu's candor and boundless 
zest for life.

Katsu Kokichi (February 17, 1802, Edo - October 9, 1850, Edo) was born Otani 
Kokichi in Edo. He was a low-ranking samurai who was adopted by the Katsu family
in order to marry the only Katsu daughter, Nobuko. Kokichi's father, Otani Heizo, 
was a minor official in the shogunate. His half brother, Otani Hikoshiro, was twenty-
five years older than Kokichi.
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Kolchin, Peter. Unfree Labor: American Slavery and Russian Serfdom. Cambridge.
1987. Belknap Press Of Harvard University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good
in Dustjacket. 067492097x. 534 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27632. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Two massive systems of unfree labor arose, a world 
apart from each other, in the late sixteenth and early seventeenth centuries. The 
American enslavement of blacks and the Russian subjection of serfs flourished in 
different ways and varying degrees until they were legally abolished in the mid-
nineteenth century. Historian Peter Kolchin compares and contrasts the two systems
over time in this magisterial book, which clarifies the organization, structure, and 
dynamics of both social entities, highlighting their basic similarities while pointing out
important differences discernible only in comparative perspective. These differences
involved both the masters and the bondsmen. The independence and resident 
mentality of American slaveholders facilitated the emergence of a vigorous crusade 
to defend slavery from outside attack, whereas an absentee orientation and 
dependence on the central government rendered serfholders unable successfully to
defend serfdom. Russian serfs, who generally lived on larger holdings than 
American slaves and faced less immediate interference in their everyday lives, 
found it easier to assert their communal autonomy but showed relatively little 
solidarity with peasants outside their own villages; American slaves, by contrast, 
were both more individualistic and more able to identify with all other blacks, both 
slave and free. Kolchin has discovered apparently universal features in master-
bondsman relations, a central focus of his study, but he also shows their basic 
differences as he compares slave and serf life and chronicles patterns of resistance.
If the masters had the upper hand, the slaves and serfs played major roles in 
shaping, and setting limits to, their own bondage. This truly unprecedented 
comparative work will fascinate historians, sociologists, and all social scientists, 
particularly those with an interest in comparative history and studies in slavery.

Peter Kolchin (born June 3, 1943) is an American historian. He has specialized in 
slavery and labor in the American South before and after the Civil War, and in 
comparisons with Russian serfdom and other forms of labor.
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Kolko, Gabriel. Anatomy of War: Vietnam, the United States and the Modern 
Historical Experience. New York. 1985. Pantheon Books. 1st Edition. Marking On 
Top Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394538749. 628 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 23042. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kolko's groundbreaking and widely cited study of the 
Vietnam War, with a new postscript by the author. “A book that goes far beyond the
ambitions of earlier writers by synthesizing the difficult story of United States 
intervention with the yet more complicated internal dynamic of the Vietnamese 
Revolution. A stylish, passionate, stimulating, and provocative work that needs to be
read by anyone concerned about the overweening role of the United States in the 
world.” - Richard Gott, Manchester Guardian. “For those seriously interested in 
understanding the underlying political and social structures that predetermined 
significant elements of the Vietnam War—social structures that the U.S. government
chose to ignore—reading this book is an absolute necessity. There is simply no 
other book of its scope available today, and there is not likely to be another like it for
a long time.” - Martin J. Sherwin, Dartmouth College. “This is one of the most 
comprehensive examinations of the Vietnam war yet written. Gabriel Kolko has gone
far beyond the obvious military, political, and economic aspects of the war to explore
in-depth causative factors leading to the end result. Of interest to anyone wishing to
study the Vietnam War in all of its ramifications.” - Military Review. “Kolko's grand 
synthesis deftly balances the three sides in the protracted struggle: the Communist
Party, the Republic of Vietnam, and the U.S. This meticulously documented work will
become a pivotal starting point for all future discussion of the Vietnam War.” - Kirkus
Reviews.

Gabriel Morris Kolko (August 17, 1932; Died: May 19, 2014) was an American-born
Canadian historian and author. His research interests included American capitalism
and political history, the Progressive Era, and US foreign policy in the 20th century.
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Kon, Igor S. The Sexual Revolution in Russia: From the Age of the Czars To Today.
New York. 1995. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0029175410. 
Translated from the Russian by James Riordan. 337 pages. hardcover. Cover: Jack
Ribik. Inventory # 21288. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Russian movies are rife with nudity, contraception has 
replaced abortion as the primary method of birth control, and prostitution has 
become a lucrative profession. By now, Kon believes,’in such fundamental social 
dimensions as sexual tolerance, sex education, and contraceptive culture, the 
contrast between the Netherlands and the United States may be greater than that 
between the United States and Russia’.

Igor Semyonovich Kon (May 21, 1928, Saint Petersburg, Russia - April 27, 2011, 
Moscow, Russia) was a Soviet and Russian philosopher, psychologist, and 
sexologist. His scientific publications have been translated into many languages, 
such as English, German, and French.
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Kopacsi, Sandor. In the Name of the Working Class: Budapest's Police Chief During
the Hungarian Revolution Tells the Extraordinary & Terrible Story of 1956. New 
York. 1987. Grove Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0802100104. Translated from the Hungarian by Daniel & Judy Stoffman. 320 pages.
hardcover. Jacket design by Carin Goldberg. Jacket photograph by Erich Lessing. 
Inventory # 11590. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sandor Kopacsj was Budapest’s chief of police when the
Hungarian Revolution erupted on October 23, 1956. In a dramatic shift of allegiance
Kopacsi – once a Communist true believer – refused to obey orders to disperse the
demonstrators demanding liberalization of the regime and the withdrawal of Russian
troops from Hungary. ‘I’ll have you hanged from the highest tree in Budapest,’ 
promised Ivan Serov head of the KGB. Kopacsi threw in his lot with the new 
government of reformist prime minister Imre Nagy and was elected deputy 
commander of the revolutionary militia. On November 4, after promising to recall 
their troops, the Soviets sent in eight armored divisions and brutally crushed the 
revolution. Arrested and convicted of mutiny, Kopacsi survived to write this eloquent
memoir of Hungary’s heroic bid for freedom, and to honor the wish of the gallant, 
doomed Nagy.

Sandor Kopacsi (March 5, 1922, Miskolc, Hungary - March 2, 2001, Toronto, 
Canada) was born in Miskoic, Hungary in 1922. He fought in the anti-Nazi 
Communist underground during World War II and, like many of his countrymen, 
welcomed the Soviets as liberators at the end of the war. As a third-generation 
metalworker, Kopacsi had excellent proletarian credentials and became a rising star
of the postwar Hungarian Communist Party, which appointed him police chief of 
Budapest in 1952, at age thirty. For his participation in the Hungarian revolution, he 
received a life sentence and served seven harsh years before being released under
a general amnesty in 1963. After twelve more years of harassment and surveillance,
he was finally allowed to emigrate to Canada.
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Kopkind, Andrew. America: The Mixed Curse. Middlesex. 1969. Penguin Books. 1st
Penguin Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Paperback Original. 300 pages. 
paperback. S272. Inventory # 29400. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the Statue of Liberty came under fire from the 
home shore, deep cracks have appeared in the plinth. Inextricable involvement in 
Vietnam, the rising temperature of racial strife, the assassination of public figures 
have combined with other factors to breed a mood of resistance to the 'system' 
which was once a 'way of life'. Andrew Kopkind's trenchant comments on American
politics - the reflection of a human attitude rather than of any hard-and-fast theory - 
are already known in England through his articles in the New Statesman, Some of 
these, linked with others which have been printed in American periodicals, form the
body of this Penguin Special. They yield a recognizable picture of American society
at a crucial moment in its evolution - a picture sharply focused through the eyes of 
one of the most incisive young political commentators in the States, These pieces on
American political leaders, the party conventions, the race war, and the precarious 
American empire were mostly written 'on the road' by a working journalist, who has 
added a consldered analysis of the Presidential election. Often assertive, always 
graphic, they forcefully convey the sense of social fragmentation which pervades 
America today.

Andrew Kopkind (August 24, 1935 – October 23, 1994) was an American journalist.
He was renowned for his reporting during the tumultuous years of the late 1960s; he
wrote about the anti-Vietnam War protests, American Civil Rights Movement, 
Student Nonviolent Coordinating Committee, Students for a Democratic Society, the
Black Panther Party, the Weathermen, President Johnson's "Great Society" 
initiatives, and California gubernatorial campaign of Ronald Reagan.
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Kramer, Gudrun. A History of Palestine: From the Ottoman Conquest to the 
Founding of the State of Israel. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691118970. Translated from the 
German by Graham Harman & Gudrun Kr?mer. 376 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
36266. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It is impossible to understand Palestine today without a 
careful reading of its distant and recent past. But until now there has been no single
volume in English that tells the history of the events—from the Ottoman Empire to 
the mid-twentieth century—that shaped modern Palestine. The first book of its kind,
A History of Palestine offers a richly detailed interpretation of this critical region’s 
evolution. Starting with the prebiblical and biblical roots of Palestine, noted historian
Gudrun Krämer examines the meanings ascribed to the land in the Jewish, 
Christian, and Muslim traditions. Paying special attention to social and economic 
factors, she examines the gradual transformation of Palestine, following the history 
of the region through the Egyptian occupation of the mid-nineteenth century, the 
Ottoman reform era, and the British Mandate up to the founding of Israel in 1948. 
Focusing on the interactions of Arabs and Jews, A History of Palestine tells how 
these connections affected the cultural and political evolution of each community 
and Palestine as a whole.

Gudrun Krämer is professor of Islamic studies at Free University Berlin and a 
member of the Berlin-Brandenburg Academy of Sciences. Her books include A 
History of Islam and The Jews in Modern Egypt.keywords
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Krech III, Shepard. The Ecological Indian: Myth and History. New York. 1999. 
Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393047555. 318 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 27141. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A startling look at historical truths and romantic 
falsehoods about Native Americans and their relationship to nature. The idea of the
Native American living in perfect harmony with nature is one of the most cherished 
contemporary myths. It has provided an important corrective to individual and 
corporate carelessness towards the natural world. But is there truth in this larger-
than-life image? Not very much, according to Shepard Krech. The Ecological Indian
surveys North American environmental history to explore the relation between 
humans and the rest of nature before and after the arrival of Europeans, addressing
such fascinating questions as: Were Pleistocene-era humans responsible for the 
extinction of large mammals like the mastodon? Did the Hohokam of Arizona 
destroy their society by overirrigating and ultimately oversalinating their crops? What
role did Native Americans play in the near-extinctions of the deer, the beaver, and 
the buffalo? How did they use fire? Was the natural 'Eden' that awed the first 
European visitors just a feature of very low-population density? Shedding invaluable
light both on conservation and ecology in Native America and on fierce 
contemporary debates, this groundbreaking book is essential reading for all who 
care about the environment, humans, and their history together.

Shepard Krech III is a professor of anthropology at Brown University. He lives in 
Providence, Rhode Island, and in Maine.keywords
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Kurlansky, Mark. The Basque History of the World. New York. 1999. Walker & 
Company. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0802713491. 400 pages.
hardcover. Jacket illustration by Nikolai Punin. Jacket handlettering by Jon Volk. 
Jacket design by Krystyna Skalski. Inventory # 27086. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Basque History of the World is the illuminating story
of an ancient and enigmatic people. Signs of their civilization existed well before the
arrival of the Romans in 218 B.C., and though theories abound, no one has ever 
been able to determine their origins. Their ancient tongue, Euskera, is equally 
mysterious: It is the oldest living European language, and is related to no other 
language on Earth. 'Yet despite their obscure origins and small numbers (2.4 million
people today), the Basques have had a profound impact on Europe and the world 
for more than 2,000 years. Never seeking more land, they have nonetheless fiercely
defended their own against invaders ranging from the Celts and Visigoths to 
Napoleon and Franco. They have always been a paradoxical blend of inbred 
tradition and worldly ambition, preserving their indigenous legal code, cuisine, 
literature - even their own hat and shoe - while at the same time striving immodestly
to be leaders in the world.

Mark Kurlansky (born December 7, 1948 in Hartford, Connecticut) is an American 
journalist and writer of general interest non-fiction. During the '70s he worked as a 
correspondent in Western Europe for the Miami Herald, The Philadelphia Inquirer, 
and eventually the Paris-based International Herald Tribune. He moved to Mexico in
1982 where he continued to do journalism. He wrote his first book, A Continent of 
Islands, in 1992 and went on to write several books throughout the 1990s.
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Kutler, Stanley I. (editor). Abuse of Power: The New Nixon Tapes. New York. 1997.
Free Press. 1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684841274. 675 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marc Cohen. Inventory # 24625. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Richard Nixon said he wanted his administration to be 
‘the best chronicled in history.’ But when Alexander Butterfield disclosed the 
existence of a voice-activated taping system to a Senate committee in July 1973, 
Nixon’s White House and its recordings quickly became the most infamous in 
American history. The tapes dominated the final two years of Nixon’s presidency, 
and almost single-handedly forced his resignation. But only 60 hours were actually
made public in the 1970s. Many thousands of hours remained secret and in Nixon’s
hands, and he fought fiercely to keep them that way right up to his death. Finally, 
thanks to a lawsuit brought by historian Stanley I. Kutler with the advocacy group 
Public Citizen, a landmark 1996 settlement with the Nixon estate and the National 
Archives is bringing over 3,000 hours of tapes to light. The initial release in 
November 1996 of over 200 hours of material comprised all those conversations 
concerning abuse of power-every Watergate-related tape, as well as those 
concerning many other campaign misdeeds and some Pentagon Papers 
discussions. Finally, the full story of Nixon’s downfall can be told. Packed with 
revelations on almost every page, the ABUSE OF POWER tapes offer a spellbinding
portrait of raw power and a Shakespearean depiction of a king and his court. Never
have the personalities of Haldeman, Ehrlichman, Colson, Haig, Kissinger, Dean, and
Mitchell been so vividly captured with the spoken word. And never has an American
President offered such a revealing record of his darkest self.

Stanley Ira Kutler (August 10, 1934 – April 7, 2015) was an American historian, best
known for his lawsuit against the National Archives and Richard Nixon that won the 
release of tape recordings Nixon made during his White House years, particularly 
those in relation to the Watergate scandal.
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La Botz, Dan. Democracy in Mexico. Boston. 1995. South End Press. 2nd Printing.
Very Good in Cloth. No Dustjacket As Issued. 0896085074. 274 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 22988. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Placing this book in the context of NAFTA and Mexican
movements for social change, journalist and historian Dan La Botz unveils the forces
behind Marcos and the Zapatista Rebellion of January 1994 and re-examines the 
circumstances surrounding the assasination of presidential candidate Luis Donaldo
Colosio. Contains a detailed analysis of how Ernesto Zedillo and the PRI won the 
August 21, 1994 elections and includes an examination of widespread electoral 
fraud. La Botz provides a first-hand account of the founding of National Democratic
Converntion (CND), the new force for democracy and social justice in Mexico led by
Rosario Ibarra. Ibarra is Mexico's leading human rights activist and first woman 
presidential candidate.

Daniel H. La Botz is a prominent American labor union activist, academic, journalist,
and author. He was a co-founder of Teamsters for a Democratic Union and has 
written extensively on worker rights in the United States and Mexico.
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La Botz, Dan. Mask of Democracy: Labor Suppression in Mexico Today. Boston. 
1992. South End Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 089608437x.
223 pages. paperback. Cover by Dione Brooks & Todd Jailer. Inventory # 35777. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Incorporating scores of interviews with workers, union 
officials, women’s organizations, lawyers and human rights activists, Dan LaBotz 
illustrates the [history] of Mexican workers and looks at their post-NAFTA prospects.

Daniel H. La Botz is a prominent American labor union activist, academic, journalist,
and author. He was a co-founder of Teamsters for a Democratic Union and has 
written extensively on worker rights in the United States and Mexico.
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Land, Jeff. Active Radio: Pacifica's Brash Experiment. Minneapolis. 1999. University
Of Minnesota Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0816631573. 184 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 26752. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It has been more than twenty years since President 
Nixon declared the War on Drugs. In On Drugs, David Lenson delivers a scathing 
indictment of this war as an effort based, like all attempts to eradicate 'getting high',
on an incomplete understanding of human nature. From lotus-eaters to hippies to 
crackheads, he contends, history has shown the state's inability to legislate the 
bloodstreams of its citizens. Lenson ventures beyond conventional genres to view 
the drug debate from the largely forgotten perspective of those who use drugs. In 
successfully walking the fine line between the antidrug hysteria of the 1980s and an
advocacy of drug use, Lenson shatters the ban on debate regarding drugs enforced
in the 'Just Say No' campaign and reveals the myriad ways 'straight society' 
demonizes the drug user. After considering several specific issues associated with 
drug use - including sex, violence, and money - Lenson concludes with his vision of 
the end of the Drug War by questioning the sense in condemning millions of 
Americans to lives of concealment and deceit.

Jeff Land, a longtime activist in grassroots ecological politics, has taught at the 
secondary and university levels since 1979.
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Landau, Paul S. and Kaspin, Deborah D. (editors). Images and Empires: Visuality in
Colonial and Postcolonial Africa. Berkeley. 2002. University of California Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520229495. 380 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 36422. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Figurative images have long played a critical, if largely 
unexamined, role in Africa–mediating relationships between the colonizer and the 
colonized, the state and the individual, and the global and the local. This pivotal 
volume considers the meaning and power of images in African history and culture. 
Paul S. Landau and Deborah Kaspin have assembled a wide-ranging collection of 
essays dealing with specific visual forms, including monuments, cinema, cartoons, 
domestic and professional photography, body art, world fairs, and museum exhibits.
The contributors, experts in a number of disciplines, discuss various modes of 
visuality in Africa and of Africa, investigating the interplay of visual images with 
personal identity, class, gender, politics, and wealth. Integral to the argument of the
book are over seventy contextualized illustrations. Africans saw foreigners in 
margarine wrappers, Tintin cartoons, circus posters, and Hollywood movies; 
westerners gleaned impressions of Africans from colonial exhibitions, Tarzan films, 
and naturalist magazines. The authors provide concrete examples of the 
construction of Africa’s image in the modern world. They reveal how imperial 
iconographies sought to understand, deny, control, or transform authority, as well as
the astonishing complexity and hybridity of visual communication within Africa itself.

Paul S. Landau is Associate Professor of History at the University of Maryland at 
College Park, and author of The Realm of the World: Language, Gender, and 
Christianity in a Southern African Kingdom (1995). Deborah D. Kaspin is an 
independent scholar.
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Lane, Mark. Rush To Judgment. New York. 1966. Holt Rinehart Winston. 2nd 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 478 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27916. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first book to challenge the Warren Commission 
findings presents case after case of ignored or twisted evidence to offer a scathing 
indictment of the Commission's handling of the assassination of President Kennedy.

Mark Lane (February 24, 1927, New York City, NY - May 10, 2016, Charlottesville, 
VA) was an American attorney, New York state legislator, civil rights activist, and 
Vietnam war-crimes investigator. He is best known as a leading researcher, author,
and conspiracy theorist on the assassination of U.S. President John F. Kennedy.
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Lasch, Christopher. The New Radicalism in America 1889-1963. New York. 1965. 
Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 349 pages + 
index. hardcover. Typography, binding, and jacket design by Guy Fleming. Inventory
# 18052. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘A bold and superbly written book with many fresh, 
shrewd perceptions about figures we thought we knew well. Lasch writes as one 
deeply engaged with contemporary ideas and issues, and promises to become one
of our major commentators on America.’ - RICHARD HOFSTADTER. This is an 
absorbing history of social reform in America. Around the turn of the century a great
change swept over the liberal tradition. Progressivism had been for the most part a 
political movement, whereas those whom Christopher Lasch distinguishes as the 
new radicals were more interested in the reform of education, culture, and sexual 
mores; in the advancement of social reform and women’s rights; and in the 
avoidance of war and the exposure of corruption. Mr. Lasch has chosen to portray 
the new radicals chiefly by means of a series of vivid biographical essays. To 
illustrate the nature and sources of the change in the liberal tradition, he writes about
Jane Addams and the emancipation of women; some eccentric feminists; Randolph
Bourne, ‘the first culture hero of the revolt of youth’; Mabel Dodge Luhan and her 
uses of sex as politics; Walter Lippmann and the early New Republic; Lincoln 
Colcord and Colonel House; Lincoln Steffens, and a whole clutch of contemporary 
intellectuals.

Christopher (Kit) Lasch (June 1, 1932 – February 14, 1994) was an American 
historian, moralist, and social critic. Mentored by William Leuchtenburg at Columbia
University, Lasch was a professor at the University of Rochester. Lasch sought to 
use history as a tool to awaken American society to the pervasiveness with which 
major institutions, public and private, were eroding the competence and 
independence of families and communities. He strove to create a historically 
informed social criticism that could teach Americans how to deal with rampant 
consumerism, proletarianization, and what he famously labeled the 'culture of 
narcissism.'
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Laxalt, Robert. Nevada: A History. Reno. 1991. University of Nevada Press. 1st 
Printing of This New Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0874171792. 146 pages. 
paperback. Cover design by Ann Lowe. Cover photo: William Albert Allard. Inventory
# 37675. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With a preface to the new edition by the author. ‘This 
book is beautifully written, and is filled with many of the most expressive unattributed
quotations you have ever read. I would unreservedly recommend it to anyone who 
enjoys reading books and who likes to hold to the faith that somewhere in the world,
or beyond, there actually is an Oz or a Shangri-la or a Never-Never Land or a 
Nevada.’—Gilman M. Ostrander. Sagebrush and neon, shepherds and gangsters, a
crossroads and a refuge, Nevada is a state that ‘didn't deserve to be.’ But it became
one, and through a turbulent history, it has searched for an identity to call its own. 
How well it succeeded is the subject of Nevada: A History, Robert Laxalt's evocative
portrait of the state and its people first published in 1977 and now reprinted with 
sixteen new photographs. Fourteen years ago Laxalt predicted ‘economic 
soundness and quality of life’ in the future of Nevada. In the preface to this new 
edition he reexamines this prediction and reflects on the changes that have occurred
in Nevada over the past decade and a half—the urban plight of Las Vegas and 
Reno; the monumental strides women have made in politics; the renewed 
appreciation of the land by both conservationists and opportunists; and the 
continued growth of the tourism and gaming industries. He finds what is left of the 
Nevada he knows in the small towns where ‘it is possible to look for a hundred miles
without any signs of habitation, range upon range of desert mountains in hues of 
rose, gray, and purple following one upon the other into the interminable distance.’

Robert Laxalt (September 25, 1923 – March 23, 2001) was a Basque-American 
writer from Nevada.
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Lebuhn, Gretchen. Field Guide to the Common Bees of California. Berkeley. 2013.
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520272842. CNHG. 4-1/2 x 7-1/4. 57 color illus. 4 b/w photos. 5 line illus. 5 
tables. 188 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40479. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Illustrations By Noel Pugh. This engaging and easy-to-
use natural history guidebook provides a thorough overview of native and honey bee
biology and offers tools for identifying the most common bees of California. Full-
color illustrations introduce readers to more than #0 genera of native bees, noting 
each one’s needs and habits and placing them in their wider context. The author 
highlights bees’ ties to our own lives, the food we eat, and the habitat we provide, 
and suggests ways to support bees in our own backyards. In addition to helping 
readers understand and distinguish among major groups of bees, this guide reveals
how bees are an essential part of healthy ecosystem and how many plants, 
including important crop plants, depend on the pollination they provide. Thoroughly 
researched and full of new insights, Field Guide to the Common Bees of California is
invaluable for the window it opens onto the biodiversity of invertebrate communities.
California Natural History Guides, 107.

Gretchen LeBuhn is Professor of Biology at San Francisco State University and the
Director of the Great Sunflower Project, a national citizen science program designed
to gather information about bee diversity and activity and pollinators more generally.
Noel Pugh is a scientific illustrator.
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Lefebvre, Georges. The Coming of the French Revolution. Princeton. 1988. 
Princeton University Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0691007519. Translated by R. R. Palmer. 235 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
18433. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the translator’s preface - ‘The present book was 
written long enough ago to have become a classic. It concerns only the beginning of
the French Revolution. Its author, Georges Lefebvre, published it early in 1939 in 
honor of the sesquicentennial of the Revolution of 1789. A few months later the 
Second World War began. The French Republic collapsed before the assault of 
Hitlerite Germany, and was succeeded by the Vichy regime that governed France 
until the liberation in 1945. No sympathetic understanding of the French Revolution
was desired by the authorities of Vichy France, which drew their strongest support 
from anti-republican elements that were then significant in French political life. The 
Vichy government therefore suppressed the book and ordered some 8,000 copies 
burned, so that it remained virtually unknown in its own country until reprinted there 
in 1970, after its author’s death. The present English translation appeared in 1947, 
as soon as possible after the Second World War. It has been widely read in English-
speaking countries, where it is better known than in France itself. This new edition 
presents the translation of 1947 unchanged, but with a revised translator’s preface 
and a few small changes in the translator’s notes. What Lefebvre intended to mark 
the sesquicentennial of 1789 may now signalize its bicentennial fifty years later.’

Georges Lefebvre (6 August 1874 – 28 August 1959) was a French historian, best 
known for his work on the French Revolution and peasant life. He coined the term 
'history from below', which was later popularised by the British Marxist Historians.
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Lefebvre, Georges. The Coming of the French Revolution. Princeton. 1989. 
Princeton University Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Some Red Penned 
Marking Inside, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 0691007519. Translated from 
the French by R. R. Palmer. 325 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40724. $12

FROM THE PUBLISHER - To commemorate the bicentennial of the French 
Revolution. Princeton University Press presents the celebrated work ‘The Coming of
the French Revolution with a new preface by the translator, R. R. Palmer. FROM 
THE TRANSLATOR’S PREFACE - ‘The present book was written long enough ago 
to have become a classic. It concerns only the beginning of the French Revolution. 
Its author, Georges Lefebvre. published it early in 1939 in honor of the 
sesquicentennial of the Revolution of 1789. A few months later the Second World 
War began. The French Republic collapsed before the assault of Hitlerite Germany,
and was succeeded by the Vichy regime that governed France until the liberation in
1945. No sympathetic understanding of the French Revolution was desired by the 
authorities of Vichy France, which drew their strongest support from anti-republican
elements that were then significant in French political life. The Vichy government 
therefore suppressed the book and ordered some 8,000 copies burned, so that it 
remained virtually unknown in its own country until reprinted there in 1970, after its 
author’s death. The present English translation appeared in 1947, as soon as 
possible after the Second World War. It has been widely read in English-speaking 
countries, where it is better known than in France itself. This new edition presents 
the translation of 1947 unchanged, but with a revised translator’s preface and a few
small changes in the translator’s notes. What Lefebvre intended to mark the 
sesquicentennial of 1781 may now signalize its bicentennial fifty years later.’

Georges Lefebvre (6 August 1874 – 28 August 1959) was a French historian, best 
known for his work on the French Revolution and peasant life. He coined the term 
'history from below', which was later popularised by the British Marxist Historians.
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Legarreta, Dorothy. The Guernica Generation: Basque Refugee Children of the 
Spanish Civil War. Reno. 1984. University Of Nevada Press. 1st American Edition.
Remains of a Price Sticker at the Top Corner of the Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise
Very Good. No Dustjacket. 0874170885. 396 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 18022.
$35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The definitive scholarly study on the Basque refugee 
children of the Spanish Civil War and the first to take a comprehensive look at the 
experiences of the Basque Children, and their experiences in Spain, in their host 
countries, and in the aftermath of the Spanish Civil War. The author creates a 
narrative of various Basque Children based on oral interviews and goes on to 
analyze those experiences looking specifically at how Basque Children in host 
countries were treated with a particular emphasis on how those children were 
provided for in terms of material needs, culture, religion, and language.

DOROTHY LEGARRETA-MARCAIDA Is Adjunct Professor of Basque Studies at the
University of Nevada, Reno, Dr. Legarreta has published several articles on second 
language acquisition and primary language maintenance. Her earlier research was 
on Black dialect speakers. She is the author of The Guernica Generation: Basque 
Refugee Children of the Spanish Civil War, a study of ethnic identity and language
maintenance among nearly 20,000 Basque children evacuated during the Spanish 
Civil War and sent to France, England, Belgium, the U.S.S.R., and Mexico.
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Lemann, Nancy. The Ritz of the Bayou: The New Orleans Adventures of a Young 
Novelist Covering the Trials of the Governor of Louisiana With Digressions On 
Smoldering Nightclubs. Jazz-Crazed Bars. & Other Aspects of Life in the Tropic 
Zone. New York. 1987. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket
With A Few Tears. 039456037x. 163 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Sara 
Eisenman. Inventory # 40454. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Send Nancy Lemann to cover a frog-jumping contest and
she will come back with a poetic of flight and affianced to the frog that came last, or
at least be willing to go steady with him until he proves able to find one of his own 
kind. She will also come back with hot copy, the hot test copy, copy sizzling with the
furiously alive brio of the born witness. It sometimes even seems that the human 
spectacle was invented just for Nancy Lemann to go take a look at it for us and then
to come back and tell us what one crazy curiosity qualifies this human spectacle as 
the Greatest Human Spectacle There Ever Was. Such must have been the principle
journalism that informed the deliberations the editors of The New Republic and of 
Vanity Fair when they credentialed Nancy Lemann as a reporter (after all, isn’t she 
supposed to be a crack young novelist, author of the outrageously original LIVES 
OF THE SAINTS, and no crack young reporter?) and dispatched her to her home 
state (Louisiana) to bring back an account of the very public legal difficulties of the 
Governor of that state (Edwin Edwards by name). Well, the fact of the matter is that 
the Governor was in a lot of hot water - with no few of his confederates in it with him,
right up to their roseate necks. But wait! Enter Nancy Lemann (and the about-to-be-
world-famous Southern Correspondents Assoc.) equipped with a goodsome supply
of reporter-style pads and pencils, an infinite assortment of lavishly metaphoric 
distractions (even gin and rum and bourbon), and the wryest, shrewdest, winningest
array of off-the-wall insights going - and presto chango! - the passing news of the 
day is gorgeously transmuted into a durable parable of the age, not to mention a 
one-of-a-kind, do-it-again hilarity and a half.

Nancy Lemann is a visiting writer and instructor at The Johns Hopkins University 
graduate writing program and recently judged the first Walker Percy Prize in fiction 
for Loyola University and New Orleans Review.
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Lentz, Joan Easton. Introduction To Birds of the Southern California Coast. 
Berkeley. 2006. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Hardcover. No Dustjacket As Issued. 0520237803. Principal Photograhy by Don 
DesJardin. Illustraed by Peter Gaede. 319 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36157. $55

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This easy-to-use, concise, informative guide is a must for
anyone who wants to leave behind Southern California’s noisy freeways and 
crowded beaches in search of the wild places where birds can be found. An 
excellent introduction, an indispensable regional guide, and a perfect companion for
excursions from San Luis Obispo County to the Mexican border, it is designed to 
familiarize birdwatchers, hikers, naturalists, residents, and travelers with the 
appearance and behavior of 120 of the most common coastal birds. Features - 120
superb color plates and lifelike habitat drawings that depict birds in their natural 
surroundings; Sixteen maps show numerous birding sites accompanied by detailed
directions; Species accounts include information on the abundance and seasonal 
status of each bird and give intriguing natural history details; Introductory sections 
describe the coastal habitats of Southern California, provide tips for beginning 
birdwatchers, and discuss the basics of bird behavior.

Joan Easton Lentz is a Research Associate with the Santa Barbara Museum of 
Natural History. She also teaches bird classes for the Santa Barbara Community 
College Continuing Education Division and is author of Great Birding Trips of the 
West (1989) and Birdwatching: A Guide for Beginners (1985).
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Lentz, Joan Easton. Introduction To Birds of The Southern California Coast. 
Berkeley. 2006. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0520243218. Principal Photograhy by Don DesJardin. Illustraed by Peter
Gaede. 319 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41587. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This easy-to-use, concise, informative guide is a must for
anyone who wants to leave behind Southern California’s noisy freeways and 
crowded beaches in search of the wild places where birds can be found. An 
excellent introduction, an indispensable regional guide, and a perfect companion for
excursions from San Luis Obispo County to the Mexican border, it is designed to 
familiarize birdwatchers, hikers, naturalists, residents, and travelers with the 
appearance and behavior of 120 of the most common coastal birds. Features - 120
superb color plates and lifelike habitat drawings that depict birds in their natural 
surroundings; Sixteen maps show numerous birding sites accompanied by detailed
directions; Species accounts include information on the abundance and seasonal 
status of each bird and give intriguing natural history details; Introductory sections 
describe the coastal habitats of Southern California, provide tips for beginning 
birdwatchers, and discuss the basics of bird behavior.

Joan Easton Lentz is a Research Associate with the Santa Barbara Museum of 
Natural History. She also teaches bird classes for the Santa Barbara Community 
College Continuing Education Division and is author of Great Birding Trips of the 
West (1989) and Birdwatching: A Guide for Beginners (1985).
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Lepenies, Wolf. The Seduction of Culture in German History. Princeton. 2006. 
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0691121311. Wolf Lepenies, winner of the 2006 Peace Prize of the German 
Booksellers' Association. 270 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36051. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During the Allied bombing of Germany, Hitler was more 
distressed by the loss of cultural treasures than by the leveling of homes. 
Remarkably, his propagandists broadcast this fact, convinced that it would reveal 
not his callousness but his sensitivity: the destruction had failed to crush his artist’s 
spirit. It is impossible to begin to make sense of this thinking without understanding
what Wolf Lepenies calls The Seduction of Culture in German History. This 
fascinating and unusual book tells the story of an arguably catastrophic German 
habit—that of valuing cultural achievement above all else and envisioning it as a 
noble substitute for politics. Lepenies examines how this tendency has affected 
German history from the late eighteenth century to today. He argues that the 
German preference for art over politics is essential to understanding the peculiar 
nature of Nazism, including its aesthetic appeal to many Germans (and others) and 
the fact that Hitler and many in his circle were failed artists and intellectuals who 
seem to have practiced their politics as a substitute form of art. In a series of 
historical, intellectual, literary, and artistic vignettes told in an essayistic style full of 
compelling aphorisms, this wide-ranging book pays special attention to Goethe and
Thomas Mann, and also contains brilliant discussions of such diverse figures as 
Novalis, Walt Whitman, Leo Strauss, and Allan Bloom. The Seduction of Culture in
German History is concerned not only with Germany, but with how the German 
obsession with culture, sense of cultural superiority, and scorn of politics have 
affected its relations with other countries, France and the United States in particular.

Wolf Lepenies is one of Germany’s foremost intellectuals. He served as Rector of 
the Wissenschaftskolleg, the German Institute for Advanced Study in Berlin (1986
-2001), where he is now a Permanent Fellow.
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Lepore, Jill. The Story of America: Essays on Origins. Princeton. 2012. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691153995. 
416 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Karl Spurzzem. Inventory # 14665. $27.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A LITERARY AND POLITICAL HISTORY OF 
AMERICAN ORIGIN STORIES, FROM CELEBRATED WRITER JILL LEPORE. ‘Jill
Lepore is one of America’s most interesting scholars—a distinguished historian and
a brilliant essayist. This prolific collection of articles and essays is a remarkable body
of work that moves from early America to our present, contentious age. It will 
entertain and challenge anyone who wants to take an engaging walk through 
American life.’ —Alan Brinkley, author of The Publisher: Henry Luce and His 
American Century. In The Story of America, Harvard historian and New Yorker staff
writer Jill Lepore investigates American origin stories— from John Smith’s account 
of the founding of Jamestown in 1607 to Barack Obama’s 2009 inaugural address—
to show how American democracy is bound up with the history of print. Over the 
centuries, Americans have read and written their way into a political culture of ink 
and type. Part civics primer, part cultural history, The Story of America excavates 
the origins of everything from the paper ballot and the Constitution to the I.O.U. and 
the dictionary. Along the way it presents fresh readings of Benjamin Franklin’s Way 
to Wealth; Thomas Paine’s Common Sense; ‘The Raven,’ by Edgar Allan Poe; and 
‘Paul Revere’s Ride,’ by Henry Wadsworth Longfellow; as well as histories of lesser-
known genres, including biographies of presidents, novels of immigrants, and 
accounts of the Depression. From past to present, Lepore argues, Americans have
wrestled with the idea of democracy by telling stories. In this thoughtful and 
provocative book, Lepore offers at once a history of origin stories and a meditation 
on storytelling itself.

Jill Lepore is the David Woods Kemper ’41 Professor of American History at Harvard
University and a staff writer at the New Yorker. Her books include The Mansion of 
Happiness, The Whites of Their Eyes (Princeton), New York Burning, and The 
Name of War.
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Lepore, Jill. The Whites of Their Eyes: The Tea Party’s Revolution and the Battle 
Over American History. Princeton. 2010. Princeton University Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691150277. 210 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photo and design by Karl Spurzem. Inventory # 9292. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jill Lepore, Harvard historian and New Yorker staff writer,
offers a wry and bemused look at American history according to the far right, from 
the ‘rant heard round the world,’ which launched the Tea Party, to the Texas School
Board’s adoption of a social-studies curriculum that teaches that the United States 
was established as a Christian nation. Along the way, she provides rare insight into 
the eighteenth-century struggle for independence—the real one, that is. Lepore 
traces the roots of the far right’s reactionary history to the bicentennial in the 1970s,
when no one could agree on what story a divided nation should tell about its unruly 
beginnings. Behind the Tea Party’s Revolution, she argues, lies a nostalgic and 
even heartbreaking yearning for an imagined past - a time less troubled by 
ambiguity, strife, and uncertainty - a yearning for an America that never was. THE 
WHITES OF THEIR EYES reveals that the far right has embraced a narrative about
America’s founding that is not only a fable but is also, finally, a variety of 
fundamentalism - anti- intellectual, antihistorical, and dangerously antipluralist.

Jill Lepore (born August 27, 1966) is the David Woods Kemper ’41 Professor of 
American History at Harvard University and a staff writer at the New Yorker. Her 
books include NEW YORK BURNING: LIBERTY, SLAVERY, AND CONSPIRACY IN
EIGHTEENTH-CENTURY MANHATTAN, a finalist for the Pulitzer Prize; and THE 
NAME OF WAR: KING PHILIP’S WAR AND THE ORIGINS OF AMERICAN 
IDENTITY, winner of the Bancroft Prize.
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Levine, Lawrence W. and Levine, Cornelia R. The Fireside Conversations: America
Responds to FDR during the Great Depression. Berkeley. 2010. University of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520265547. 
Foreword by Michael Kazin. 268 pages. paperback. Inventory # 12195. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Beginning with FDR’s closing of all of America’s banks 
two days after his inauguration The Fireside Conversations cover the dark days of 
the 1930s and culminate with FDR’s 'Economic Bill of Rights' just before he died. 
With a preface by bestselling historian Michael Kazin, who highlights the economic 
situation and populist politics both then and now, and an introduction by leading 
historian Lawrence Levine which reveals how the new media of radio brought the 
White House to Americans (echoing the Internet now), the bulk of the book presents
a fascinating and previously unexplored range of letters from Americans to FDR. 
Prompted by the Fireside Chat where FDR invited Americans to 'tell me your 
troubles,'letter-writers range from the young to the old, men to women, from the 
President of Wells Fargo to homeless black sharecroppers, from the crippled and 
destitute to oil executives, from staunch Republicans to ardent Socialists (with many
Democrats inbetween). Along with the short and readable introductions to each of 
FDR’s addresses by the Levines, The Fireside Conversations offers not only a 
survey of the Great Depression and the New Deal but an insight on popular opinion
and political will in America’s last disastrous economic times.

Lawrence W. Levine is the author of Black Culture and Black Consciousness, 
Highbrow/Lowbrow, and The Opening of the American Mind. He was Professor of 
History at University of California, Berkeley, and died in 2006. Cornelia R. Levine is
an independent scholar. Michael Kazin is Professor of History at Georgetown 
University and coeditor of Dissent. He is the author of A Godly Hero: The Life of 
William Jennings Bryan; The Populist Persuasion: An American History and other 
books.
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Lewis, Norman. The Missionaries: God Against the Indians. New York. 1988. 
McGraw Hill. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With Slightly Faded Spine. 
0070376131. 256 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo by Don McCullin. Jacket design 
by Renee O’Brien. Inventory # 13755. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book will make you angry. It is about genocides 
practiced today, against helpless people - in the name of God. These ‘benevolent’ 
destroyers, most of them from the United States, call themselves Christians. Since 
the very first sighting of Indians in the New World, the exploitation of indigenous 
tribal peoples by resource-hungry invaders has amounted to a persecution of the 
most ruthless and relentless kind, including the theft of the Indians’ land, the 
stripping of their forests, the destruction of their cultures, and the wholesale 
enslavement of their populace. This exploitation continues without abatement by the
evangelizing ambassadors of Christianity - the missionaries. In this powerful book, 
Norman Lewis takes us among the Indians of Central and Latin America, Indochina,
and the Pacific Islands. We journey in bandit country, in the deep forests and the 
mountains. He describes the vividness of these threatened cultures, brilliantly 
evoking the color and sound of the people and the landscape. With deceptive 
simplicity he puts straight questions to the missionaries, and the conclusions that he
draws from their answers are uncompromising and demand attention. This is an 
outstanding new work from one of the best writers of our age.

Norman Lewis (28 June 1908–22 July 2003) was a prolific British writer best known 
for his travel writing. Though not widely known, ‘Norman Lewis is one of the best 
writers, not of any particular decade, but of our century’, according to Graham 
Greene.
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Lieder, Michael and Page, Jake. Wild Justice: The People of Geronimo Vs. the 
United States. New York. 1997. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0679451838. 318 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24283. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the long, anguished history of the American Indian, the
events comprising the resistance of the Chiricahua Apaches against European 
encroachment and their subsequent punishment at the hands of the United States 
were the most heroic, violent, expensive. .and tragic. As settlers swarmed into the 
Southwest, the Apaches were forced off their ancestral lands. Led by the infamous
warrior Geronimo and outnumbered by five hundred to one, a small group of 
renegade Apaches waged a fierce rebellion against the U.S. Army for more than a 
year. Finally surrendering in 1886, Geronimo and the rest of the Chiricahuas - 
including those who didn't participate in the insurrection and even those who actively
assisted the Army - were held as prisoners of war for twenty-three years in far-off 
Florida, Alabama, and, later, Oklahoma. After World War II, Congress felt obliged to
establish a forum specifically to hear and remedy the complaints of Indian tribes 
against the United States, and, in 1947, Harry S. Truman signed into law the Indian
Claims Commission. The Chiricahua were represented by an unlikely pair of 
lawyers: Israel Weissbrodt, born to illiterate Jewish emigrants from Poland, educated
at Columbia University, and trained by William O. Douglas; and David Cobb, a 
Mayflower descendant and Harvard graduate. When the government misdated the 
taking of the Apache lands and left an opening for legal wrangling, this odd couple 
pounced. The result was a $22 million settlement, forty times what the tribe had 
asked for - a spectacular sum in total, but, divided among several thousand 
Apaches, it proved slim atonement, and it was at best a bittersweet victory. Rather 
than negotiating the Indian claims and considering present needs, the United States
insisted on battling over ancient grievances in the inherently adversarial Anglo-
American legal system, which was incapable of grasping the Indians' way of life.

Michael Lieder has been a lawyer since graduating from Georgetown University Law
Center in 1984. Now working in Washington, D.C., he has taught at the University of
Toledo College of Law and published several articles in legal journals, including 
Analyses of American Indian Law. Jake Page, a former editor of Smithsonian 
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Lipman, Jana K. Guantanamo: A Working-Class History Between Empire & 
Revolution. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520255401. 324 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
36694. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Guantánamo has become a symbol of what has gone 
wrong in the War on Terror. Yet Guantánamo is more than a U.S. naval base and 
prison in Cuba, it is a town, and our military occupation there has required more than
soldiers and sailors—it has required workers. This revealing history of the women 
and men who worked on the U.S. naval base in Guantánamo Bay tells the story of 
U.S.-Cuban relations from a new perspective, and at the same time, shows how 
neocolonialism, empire, and revolution transformed the lives of everyday people. 
Drawing from rich oral histories and little-explored Cuban archives, Jana K. Lipman
analyzes how the Cold War and the Cuban revolution made the naval base a place
devoid of law and accountability. The result is a narrative filled with danger, intrigue,
and exploitation throughout the twentieth century. Opening a new window onto the 
history of U.S. imperialism in the Caribbean and labor history in the region, her book
tells how events in Guantánamo and the base created an ominous precedent likely 
to inform the functioning of U.S. military bases around the world.

Jana K. Lipman is Assistant Professor of History at Tulane University.
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Little Brown & Company. 1837-1987: One Hundred & Fifty Years of Publishing. 
Boston. 1987. Little Brown. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0316527912. 234 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34315. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A comprehensive 150-year history of the publisher Little,
Brown & Co, founded in Boston, Massachusetts, in 1837 by Charles C. Little and 
James Brown. Includes an appendix on the various colophons used by the firm 
throughout the years, plus bibliography and index.
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Loewen, James W. The Mississippi Chinese: Between Black & White. Cambridge. 
1971. Harvard University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Worn 
Dustjacket With Some Tears & Small Pieces Missing. 0674576608. 237 pages. 
hardcover. Harvard East Asian Series, 63. Inventory # 35849. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Harvard East Asian Series, 63. During Reconstruction, 
white plantation owners in the Mississippi Delta imported Chinese sharecroppers in 
the hope of replacing their black laborers. Though a vast social and economic gulf 
still separates black from white, the Chinese have made an astounding transition: 
originally classed with Negroes, they are now viewed as essentially white. As 
outsiders, their alternate system of values gave them a basis for self-esteem that 
made them immune to the cultural oppression visited upon blacks and even upon 
non-planter whites in the Delta. Therefore they were able to rise through the Delta’s
rigidly stratified social hierarchy. James W. Loewen focuses on the causes and 
processes of this change in status and on the opposition it engendered. In so doing,
he reveals the almost invisible nuances of segregation and sheds new light on the 
nature of blackness and whiteness in the American South. Mr. Loewen is Associate
Professor of Sociology at Tougaloo College. .

James W. Loewen is the bestselling author of LIES MY TEACHER TOLD ME and 
LIES ACROSS AMERICA. He taught race relations for twenty years at the 
University of Vermont and gives workshops for teacher groups around the United 
States. He has been an expert witness in more than 50 civil rights, voting rights, and
employment cases.keywords
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Lofgren, Orvar. On Holiday: A History of Vacationing. Berkeley. 1999. University Of
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520217675. 321 
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration - Detail from Atlantic Greyhound Lines travel 
brouchure, Florida via Dixie shortcuts, 1945. Inventory # 27081. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When it comes to holidays, some talk about ‘seeing the
world’, others about ‘getting away from it all’. These two basic philosophies of travel
are elaborated in this investigation of ‘elsewhereness’ as a human pursuit. Whether
we set out in search of a mountainscape that will take our breath away, artifacts of 
the past to enrich our minds, the purest sand on the most unspoiled beach, or a 
summer place to know and cherish, we follow inner itineraries as time-honoured and
various as the routes we take. Beginning his cultural journey among some 18th-
century pioneers of tourism, Lofgren takes us on a tour of the Western holiday world
and shows how two centuries of ‘learning to be a tourist’ have shaped our own ways
of vacationing. We see how fashions in destinations have changed through the 
years, with popular images (written, drawn, painted, and later photographed) 
teaching the tourist what to look for and how to experience it. The means of travel 
have bred their own expectations and rewards. Faster and more affordable 
transportation, besides permitting more than a small elite to go ‘on holiday’, has led 
to the package tour and the globalization of tourism.

Orvar Löfgren is a Swedish professor emeritus of ethnology at Lund University in 
Sweden. Löfgren received his Ph.D. in European ethnology in 1978 for his 
dissertation, "Maritime hunters in industrial society: the transformation of a Swedish 
fishing community 1800-1970."
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Loftis, Anne. Witnesses To the Struggle: Imaging the 1930s California Labor 
Movement. Reno. 1998. University Of Nevada Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0874173051. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25678. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Witnesses to the Struggle, Anne Loftis focuses on the
work and activities of John Steinbeck, Carey McWilliams, Paul Taylor, and Dorothea
Lange, who brought the story of California's labor struggles to the rest of the country.
The realism and documentary expression of their art grew out of their personal 
involvement in the problems of society, and Loftis explores the lasting influence of 
their work as well as its remarkably immediate impact. One of Steinbeck's 
unintended legacies was his treatment of California farm workers as victims - the 
simple pawns of larger forces. In her study, Loftis reveals that the workers were not
victims, but rather the strong and resourceful creators of their own histories.

Anne Loftis was born in New York City in 1922, graduated from Smith College in 
1944, and worked as a journalist and researcher after moving to California in 1954.
She was research assistant to sociologist Paul Taylor for many years and is the 
daughter of the noted historian Allan Nevins. She is the co-author of The Great 
Betrayal: The Evacuation of Japanese-Americans During World War II, A Long Time
Coming: The Struggle to Unionize America's Farm Workers, and the author of 
California, Where the Twain Did Meet.
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Lopez Jr., Donald S. The Tibetan Book of the Dead: A Biography. Princeton. 2011.
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691134352. Lives of Great Religious Books. 173 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
37837. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE DEAD is the most famous
Buddhist text in the West, having sold more than a million copies since it was first 
published in English in 1927. Carl Jung wrote a commentary on it, Timothy Leary 
redesigned it as a guidebook for an acid trip, and the Beatles quoted Leary's version
in their song ‘Tomorrow Never Knows.’ More recently, the book has been adopted 
by the hospice movement, enshrined by Penguin Classics, and made into an 
audiobook read by Richard Gere. Yet, as acclaimed writer and scholar of Buddhism
Donald Lopez writes, ‘THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE DEAD is not really Tibetan, it 
is not really a book, and it is not really about death.’ In this compelling introduction 
and short history, Lopez tells the strange story of how a relatively obscure and 
malleable collection of Buddhist texts of uncertain origin came to be so revered--and
so misunderstood--in the West. The central character in this story is Walter Evans-
Wentz (1878-1965), an eccentric scholar and spiritual seeker from Trenton, New 
Jersey, who, despite not knowing the Tibetan language and never visiting the 
country, crafted and named THE TIBETAN BOOK OF THE DEAD. In fact, Lopez 
argues, Evans-Wentz's book is much more American than Tibetan, owing a greater
debt to Theosophy and Madame Blavatsky than to the lamas of the Land of Snows. 
Indeed, Lopez suggests that the book's perennial appeal stems not only from its 
origins in magical and mysterious Tibet, but also from the way Evans-Wentz 
translated the text into the language of a very American spirituality.

Donald S. Lopez, Jr., is the Arthur E. Link Distinguished University Professor of 
Buddhist and Tibetan Studies at the University of Michigan. His many books include
THE STORY OF BUDDHISM (HARPERONE) and PRISONERS OF SHANGRI-LA:
TIBETAN BUDDHISM AND THE WEST. He has also edited a number of books by 
the Dalai Lama.
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Lubell, Samuel. White & Black: Test of a Nation. New York. 1966. Harper Colophon.
Revised 2nd Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front, Otherwise Very 
Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. paperback. Inventory # 27685. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since the signing of the Empancipation Proclamation the
United States has been living on borrowed time, time bought through legalistic, 
political and social machinations in an attempt to postpone the inevitable racial 
showdown that we now must face. (1964). poses the agonizing question at the heart
of the conflict. Has time, as we have rigged its workings, brought into being the 
conditions that will overcome the racial crisis or has time aggravated the problem 
and, in fact, robbed us of our ability ever to solve this conflict?

Samule Lubell was an American writer and public opinion analyst. He pioneered 
door-bell-ringing technique of voter interviews that led him to successful predictions
of winning candidates and issues in the 1950's and '60's.

keywords

Race America Politics
History Sociology

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

0520229851.jpg

image

author pic filename

Lubin, David M.jpg

author picture

listing

Lubin, David M. Shooting Kennedy: JFK and the Culture of Images. Berkeley. 2003.
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0520229851. 355 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35165. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jack and Jackie sailing at Hyannis Port. President 
Kennedy smiling and confident with the radiant first lady by his side in Dallas shortly
before the assassination. The Zapruder film. Jackie Kennedy mourning at the 
funeral while her small son salutes the coffin. These images have become larger 
than life; more than simply photographs of a president, or of celebrities, or of a tragic
event, they have an extraordinary power to captivate–today as in their own time. In
Shooting Kennedy, David Lubin speculates on the allure of these and other iconic 
images of the Kennedys, using them to illuminate the entire American cultural 
landscape. He draws from a spectacularly varied intellectual and visual terrain–
neoclassical painting, Victorian poetry, modern art, Hollywood films, TV sitcoms–to 
show how the public came to identify personally with the Kennedys and how, in so 
doing, they came to understand their place in the world. This heady mix of art 
history, cultural history, and popular culture offers an evocative, consistently 
entertaining look at twentieth-century America. Marilyn Monroe, Sylvia Plath, Donna
Reed, Playboy magazine, Jack Ruby, the Rosenbergs, and many more 
personalities, little-known events, and behind-the-scenes stories of the era enliven 
Lubin’s account as he unlocks the meaning of these photographs of the Kennedys.
Elegantly conceived, witty, and intellectually daring, Shooting Kennedy becomes a 
stylish meditation on the changing meanings of visual phenomena and the ways 
they affect our thinking about the past, the present, and the process of history.

David M. Lubin, Charlotte C. Weber Professor of Art at Wake Forest University, is 
author of Titanic (1999), Picturing a Nation: Art and Social Change in Nineteenth-
Century America (1994), and Act of Portrayal: Eakins, Sargent, James (1985).
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Ludwig, Emil. Napoleon. New York. 1953. Modern Library. Hardcover Edition. Very
Good in Red Cloth & Slightly Worn Dustjacket. Translated from the French by Eden
& Cedar Paul. 703 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 31612. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Born seven years before the American Revolution, 
Napoleon Bonaparte changed the face the Europe, and the world. Ludwig's classic 
biography traces in scrupulous detail the man, the society, and the historical events
—writing during the very next era, a proximity that affords both clarity in focus and a
refreshing lack of twentieth century misinterpretation.

Emil Ludwig (25 January 1881 – 17 September 1948) was a German-Swiss author,
known for his biographies and study of historical "greats."
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Lyford, Amy. Surrealist Masculinities: Gender Anxiety and the Aesthetics of Post-
World War I Reconstruction in France. Berkeley. 2007. University Of California 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520246409. 103 b/w 
illustrations. 251 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23017. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Surrealist Masculinities offers a fresh exploration of how
surrealist visual production was shaped by constructions of gender and sexuality, 
particularly masculinity, in the 1920s and early 1930s. Amy Lyford builds on feminist
critical approaches to surrealism, which have viewed the female body in surrealism
as symptomatic of male misogyny; yet she also departs from such work by arguing 
that representations of an anxious, ambivalent, or perverse masculinity were integral
to the movement’s critique of France’s ‘return to order’ in the years following World
War I. This book analyzes surrealist work in relation to the history of surrealism and 
investigates how surrealist artists and writers appropriated contemporary medical 
science, advertising, and sexology in their quest to undermine the status quo.

Amy Lyford is Associate Professor of Art History at Occidental College.
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Lynd, Staughton. Intellectual Origins of American Radicalism. New York. 1968. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 184 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 18053. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Intellectual Origins of American Radicalism was the first
book to explore this alternative current of American political thought. Stemming back
to the seventeenth-century English Revolution, many questioned private property, 
the sovereignty of the nation-state, and slavery, and affirmed the common man s 
ability to govern. By the time of the American Revolution, Thomas Paine was the 
great exemplar of the alternative intellectual tradition. In the nineteenth century, the
antislavery movement took hold of Thomas Paine s ideas and fashioned them into 
an ideology that ultimately justified civil war.

Staughton Craig Lynd (born November 22, 1929) is an American conscientious 
objector, Quaker, peace activist and civil rights activist, tax resister, historian, 
professor, author and lawyer. His involvement in social justice causes has brought 
him into contact with some of the nation's most influential activists, including Howard
Zinn, Tom Hayden and Daniel Berrigan. Lynd's contribution to the cause of social 
justice and the peace movement is chronicled in Carl Mirra's biography, The 
Admirable Radical: Staughton Lynd and Cold War Dissent, 1945-1970, published in
2010 by Kent State University Press.
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MacCormack, Sabine. On the Wings of Time: Rome, the Incas, Spain and Peru. 
Princeton. 2006. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0691126747. 50 halftones. 342 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36078. 
$60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Historians have long recognized that the classical 
heritage of ancient Rome contributed to the development of a vibrant society in 
Spanish South America, but was the impact a one-way street? Although the Spanish
destruction of the Incan empire changed the Andes forever, the civil society that did
emerge was not the result of Andeans and Creoles passively absorbing the wisdom
of ancient Rome. Rather, Sabine MacCormack proposes that civil society was born
of the intellectual endeavors that commenced with the invasion itself, as the 
invaders sought to understand an array of cultures. Looking at the sixteenth- and 
seventeenth-century people who wrote about the Andean region that became Peru,
MacCormack reveals how the lens of Rome had a profound influence on Spanish 
understanding of the Incan empire. Tracing the varied events that shaped Peru as a
country, MacCormack shows how Roman and classical literature provided a 
framework for the construal of historical experience. She turns to issues vital to Latin
American history, such as the role of language in conquest, the interpretation of civil
war, and the founding of cities, to paint a dynamic picture of the genesis of renewed
political life in the Andean region. Examining how missionaries, soldiers, native 
lords, and other writers employed classical concepts to forge new understandings of
Peruvian society and history, the book offers a complete reassessment of the ways 
in which colonial Peru made the classical heritage uniquely its own.

Sabine MacCormack (1941–2012) was a German-American historian of Late 
Antiquity and Colonial Latin America.
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Macdonald, J. Fred. One Nation Under Television: The Rise & Decline of Network 
TV. New York. 1990. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0394580184. 337 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Archie Ferguson.
Inventory # 14236. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Since commercial television emerged in the late 1940s, it
has been on the cutting edge of social, political, economic, and cultural 
developments in the United States and the world. This book is a provocative history
of how the major networks schemed to gain ratings and power, and to keep the FCC
at bay. The result was the creation of limited and rigidly standardized television 
offerings. Professor MacDonald examines how the introduction of cable TV in the 
1980s has weakened the power of the networks and reshaped the industry.

John Frederick MacDonald (14 March 1941 – 9 April 2015) was a professor of 
history at Northeastern Illinois University, and an archivist of historical films. 
MacDonald was born in New Waterford, Nova Scotia, Canada a small coal-mining 
town on Cape Breton Island (March 14, 1941). His parents, Murray Dodd 
MacDonald and Caroline Pinkerton MacDonald, migrated to the United States in 
1944: first to Boston, then in 1946 to Hawthorne, California, a suburb of Los 
Angeles. He was educated in local public schools, graduating from Leuzinger High 
School (in neighboring Lawndale, California) in 1959. He received a BA in history in
1963 and a MA in 1964, both from the University of California at Berkeley. He joined
the Peace Corps in 1964 and was trained at Columbia Teachers College for 
educational service in Nigeria. Returning to California, he entered the University of 
California at Los Angeles as a graduate student in European history. In 1967 he was
granted a Fulbright Fellowship, and was the first American scholar to have access to
the personal papers of Théophile Delcassé, the French Minister of Foreign Affairs 
1898-1905. This resulted in his doctoral thesis, "Camille Barrère and the Conduct of
Delcassian Diplomacy in Italy 1898-1902." He received his Ph.D. from UCLA in 
1969.
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Machiavelli, Niccolo. Florentine Histories. Princeton. 2007. Princeton University 
Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780691008639. 
Translated from the Italian by Laura F. Banfield and Harvey C. Mansfield Jr. 
Introduction by Harvey Mansfield, Jr. 416 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36261. 
$29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This translation. of Machiavelli's thoughts on his native 
city is meant to be less colloquial and closer to the original than the typical 
translation. This highlights how Machiavelli used words (and thought) differently from
us. Machiavelli is too often remembered merely as the realist who took the morality
out of `virtue.' As the Histories demonstrate, he was also a gifted writer and 
historian.’--Virginia Quarterly Review. ‘Banfield and Mansfield's new rendition of the
Renaissance humanist's study of Florentine history aims to supply contemporary 
readers with a literal, exact, and readable version of the original. Machiavelli's 
concept of history and his purpose in charting the story of Florence and its leading 
families are thoroughly examined before the translators lead their readers into the 
substance of the social philosopher's arguments and into a work of literature that 
once again comes alive.’--Booklist.

Niccolò di Bernardo dei Machiavelli (3 May 1469 – 21 June 1527) was a Florentian 
historian, politician, diplomat, philosopher, humanist, and writer during the 
Renaissance. He was for many years an official in the Florentine Republic, with 
responsibilities in diplomatic and military affairs. He was a founder of modern 
political science, and more specifically political ethics.keywords
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Machiavelli, Niccolo. The Prince. New York. 1981. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441077. 
Translated from the Italian & With An Introduction by George Bull. 154 pages. 
paperback. The cover shows a portrait of Machiavelli by Santi di Tito, in the Palazzo
Vecchio, Florence (photo: Scala). Inventory # 29146. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE PRINCE is the Bible of realpolitik. This famous 
treatise on statecraft holds such power to shock ‘men of goodwill’ that at one time 
Niccolo Machiavelli (1469-1527) was identified with Satan himself. In his own 
turbulent times, however, Machiavelli was concerned, not with lofty ideals, but with 
government that would last. He drew on his own experience of office under the 
Florentine Republic. Here he states uncompromisingly what, in some degree, most 
governments do but none profess to do, and the tough realities of Machiavelli’s 
Italian are well preserved in the clear, unambiguous English of George Bull’s 
translation.

Niccolò di Bernardo dei Machiavelli (3 May 1469 – 21 June 1527) was a Florentian 
historian, politician, diplomat, philosopher, humanist, and writer during the 
Renaissance. He was for many years an official in the Florentine Republic, with 
responsibilities in diplomatic and military affairs. He was a founder of modern 
political science, and more specifically political ethics.
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Macleod, Murdo J. and Wasserstrom, Robert (editors). Spaniards and Indians in 
Southeastern Mesoamerica. Lincoln. 1983. University Of Nebraska Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 0803230826. 291 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 13573. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a review of a co-edited volume, Spaniards and Indians
in Southeastern Mesoamerica. Essays on the History of Ethnic Relations W. George
Lovell notes that MacLeod's "forte has characteristically been that rare ability to give
shape and explanation to an accumulated drift of events. MacLeod identifies several
profound and enduring processes at work, and sees them operating in such a way 
as to produce patterns which reflect a marked diversity and regional variation in the
nature of the colonial experience. More than any other contributor, MacLeod spells 
out a course for future research, research which he anticipates (with singular 
intellectual maturity) will precipitate the "heavy revision, if not demolition" (p. 190) of
his own work as well as that of others."[

Murdo J. MacLeod is a Scottish historian of Latin America, publishing extensively on
the history of colonial-era Central America, the Caribbean, and the Atlantic world. 
His monograph Spanish Central America: A Socioeconomic History is a major 
contribution to the field.
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MacPherson, Myra. All Governments Lie!: The Life and Times of Rebel Journalist I.
F. Stone. New York. 2006. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780684807133. A Lisa Drew Book. 564 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by John 
Fulbrook III. Inventory # 9887. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the world of Washington political journalism, notorious
for trading independence for access. I. F. ‘Izzy’ Stone was so unique as to be a 
genuine wonder. Always skeptical – ‘All governments lie, but disaster lies in wait for
countries whose officials smoke the same hashish they give out.’ he memorably 
quipped - Stone was ahead of the pack on the most pivotal twentieth-century trends:
the rise of Hitler and Fascism, disastrous Cold War foreign policies, covert actions of
the FBI and CIA, the greatness of the Civil Rights movement, the horror of Vietnam,
the strengths and weaknesses of the antiwar movement, the disgrace of Iran-contra,
and the class greed of Reaganomics. His constant barrage against J. Edgar Hoover
earned him close monitoring by the FBI from the Great Depression through the 
Vietnam War, and even an investigation for espionage during the fifties. After 
making his mark on feisty New York dailies and in The Nation - scoring such scoops
as the discovery of American cartels doing business with Nazi Germany - Stone 
became unemployable during the dark days of McCarthyism. Out of desperation he
started his four-page I. F. Stone’s Weekly, which ran from 1953 to 1971. The first 
journalist to label the Gulf of Tonkin affair a sham excuse to escalate the Vietnam 
War, Stone garnered worldwide fans, was read in the corridors of power, and 
became wealthy. Later, the ‘world’s oldest living freshman’ learned Greek to write 
his bestseller THE TRIAL OF SOCRATES. Here, for the first time, acclaimed 
journalist and author Myra MacPherson brings the legendary Stone into sharp focus.
Rooted in fifteen years of research, this monumental biography includes information
from newly declassified international documents and Stone’s unpublished five-
thousand-page FBI file, as well as personal interviews with Stone and his wife, 
Esther; with famed modern thinkers; and with the best of today’s journalists.

MYRA MACPHERSON is the author of three previous books, including the Vietnam
War classic LONG TIME PASSING. She was a highly regarded journalist at the 
Washington Post for many years, and has also written for the New York Times and 
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MacShane, Denis / Plaut, Martin / Ward, David. Power!: Black Workers, Their 
Unions & the Struggle For Freedom in South Africa. Boston. 1984. South End Press.
1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 089608244x. 195 pages. paperback. Cover 
design by Dave King. Inventory # 10961. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The black trade unions in South Africa constitute the 
most effective challenge to the apartheid state. In 1969, there were just 15,000 
African workers in trade unions. Now more than half a million blacks are organized. 
In the three years leading to 1984 there has been, on average, a strike a day In 
South Africa. Despite repression, arrests, exile, torture and deaths the black working
class in South Africa has continued successfully to organize and to struggle. This is 
the first book that examines the emerging black trade union movement and where it
had got to by the mid 1980’s. Based on research and interviews with workers and 
union leaders in South Africa, it examines and analyses the history of the black 
working class struggle, its achievements, its internal differences, its politics and 
international links. The authors describe the daily work of the unions to win better 
wages, working conditions, shop steward rights and workplace safety standards. 
The continuing fight with the apartheid regime, Its security police and multinational 
companies is reported in detail. Hundreds of British and American companies 
operate in South Africa. The role of British and American workers In building 
solidarity links with the black trade union movement will be crucial In the fight to 
overthrow apartheid, this book describes union activities In fifteen Industries and 
lists addresses of black unions so that contact can be established with them.

Denis MacShane is a former BBC producer and president of the National Union of 
Journalists, Martin Plaut was educated at the University of Cape Town. Until recently
he worked in the Labour Party’s International Department in charge of its Africa 
desk. He is new a broadcaster with the BBC’s Africa Service. David Ward works for 
the World Development Movement.
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Madison, Charles A. Critics & Crusaders: A Century of American Protest. New York.
1947. Henry Holt. 1st Printing. Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 572 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 20110. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An overall view of the political, social and economic 
protest movements and their leaders in American history, including biographical 
portraits of American anarchists, utopians, radicals, socialists - Edward Bellamy, 
Altgeld, John Brown, William Lloyd Garrison, Eugene V. Debs, John Reed, Thorstein
Veblen, Emma Goldman, Randolph Bourne, Benjamin Tucker, and more.

Charles Allan Madison (1895-1985) was a publishing executive and author of 
several books on labor, liberal and progressive leaders, publishing history and 
Jewish topics. Born in Kiev, he emigrated to the United States in 1906 and 
graduated from Harvard University in 1922. He first worked with the American Book
Company (1922-1924) and then moved to Henry Holt and Company where he 
remained for the next 38 years.
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Malcolm, Noel. Kosovo: A Short History. New York. 1998. New York University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0814755984. 544 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 25817. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A contested region of Serbia bordered by Albania and 
Macedonia, Kosovo was left out of the Bosnian peace agreement of 1995. For the 
2.2 million Albanians living in Kosovo, this sparked the abandonment of a nonviolent
independence movement in favor of armed struggle. The tinderbox Balkan province
of Kosovo thus remains in limbo as Albanians urgently rally their forces against 
Serbian rule. Exemplifying once again the best of narrative, analytical history, Noel
Malcolm here provides the definitive story of Kosovo, from its origins to its current 
state of unrest. Kosovo clarifies the troubled past and present of this crucial region in
a readable and neatly compressed style.

Sir Noel Robert Malcolm is an English political journalist, historian and academic. A
King's Scholar at Eton College, Malcolm read history at Peterhouse, Cambridge and
received his Doctorate in History from Trinity College, Cambridge.
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Maleuvre, Didier. The Horizon: A History of Our Infinite Longing. Berkeley. 2011. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520267435. 363 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37830. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What is a horizon? A line where land meets sky? The 
end of the world or the beginning of perception? In this brilliant, engaging, and 
stimulating history, Didier Maleuvre journeys to the outer reaches of human 
experience and explores philosophy, religion, and art to understand our struggle and
fascination with limits—of life, knowledge, existence, and death. Maleuvre sweeps 
us through a vast cultural landscape, enabling us to experience each stopping place
as the cusp of a limitless journey, whether he is discussing the works of Picasso, 
Gothic architecture, Beethoven, or General Relativity. If, as Aristotle said, philosophy
begins in wonder, then this remarkable book shows us how wonder—the urge to 
know what is beyond the conceivable—is itself the engine of culture.

Didier Maleuvre is Professor of Comparative Literature at the University of 
California, Santa Barbara. He is the author of The Religion of Reality: Inquiry into the
Self, Art, and Transcendence. b/w photographs.
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Mancini, J. M. Pre-Modernism: Art-World Change & American Culture From the. 
Princeton. 2005. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780691118130. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35971. $47.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Speaking of the emergence of modernism, author 
Virginia Woolf famously said: ‘On or about December 1910, human character 
changed.’ But was the shift to modernism really so revolutionary? J. M. Mancini 
argues that it was not. She proposes that the origins of the movement can in fact be
traced well into the nineteenth century. Several cultural developments after the Civil
War gradually set the stage for modernism, Mancini contends. New mass art media
appeared on the scene, as did a national network of museums and groundbreaking 
initiatives in art education.These new institutions provided support for future 
modernists and models for the creators of the avant-garde. Simultaneously, art 
critics began to embrace abstraction after the Civil War, both for aesthetic reasons 
and to shore up their own nascent profession. Modernism was thus linked, Mancini 
argues, to the emergence of cultural hierarchy. A work of impeccable scholarship 
and unusual breadth, the book challenges some of the basic ideas about both the 
origins of twentieth-century modernism and the character of Gilded-Age culture. It 
will appeal not only to art historians but also to scholars in American history and 
American studies.

J. M. Mancini is Lecturer in Modern History at the National University of Ireland, 
Maynooth. She has published extensively on nineteenth and twentieth-century 
American history and culture.keywords
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Maney, Patrick J. The Roosevelt Presence: The Life and Legacy of FDR. Berkeley.
1998. University of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780520216372. 255 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38259. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Franklin D. Roosevelt is the only twentieth-century 
president consistently ranked by historians with the Founding Fathers and Abraham
Lincoln. His leadership in the dark hours of the Depression and the Second World 
War has endowed him in the eyes of many with an aura of greatness, and his 
presidency has been the explicit or implicit model for all of his successors, from 
Truman to Clinton. In this concise biography, Patrick J. Maney provides an original 
and insightful reexamination of Roosevelt's life and legacy, carefully sifting fact from
myth and showing how the Roosevelt legend--for good and for ill--has shaped the 
modern presidency.

Patrick J. Maney is professor of history at Boston College. He is the author of The 
Roosevelt Presence: The Life and Legacy of FDR and Young Bob: A Biography of 
Robert M. La Follette, Jr.
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Manguel, Alberto. A History of Reading. New York. 1996. Viking Press. 2nd Printing.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670843024. 372 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23001. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - At one magical instant in your early childhood, the page
of a book - that string of confused, alien ciphers - shivered into meaning. Words 
spoke to you, gave up their secrets; at that moment, whole universes opened. You 
became, irrevocably, a reader. Noted essayist Alberto Manguel moves from this 
essential moment to explore the 6000-year-old conversation between words and 
that magician without whom the book would be a lifeless object: the reader. Manguel
lingers over reading as seduction, as rebellion, as obsession, and goes on to trace 
the never-before-told story of the reader's progress from clay tablet to scroll, codex 
to CD-ROM.

Alberto Manguel (born 1948 in Buenos Aires) is an Argentine Canadian anthologist,
translator, essayist, novelist and editor. He is the author of numerous non-fiction 
books such as The Dictionary of Imaginary Places (co-written with Gianni Guadalupi
in 1980), A History of Reading (1996), The Library at Night (2007) and Homer's Iliad
and Odyssey: A Biography (2008); and novels such as News From a Foreign 
Country Came (1991). Though almost all of Manguel's books were written in 
English, two of his novels (El regreso and Todos los hombres son mentirosos) were
written in Spanish, and El regreso has not yet been published in English. Manguel 
has also written film criticism such as Bride of Frankenstein (1997) and collections of
essays such as Into the Looking Glass Wood (1998). In 2007, Manguel was 
selected to be that year's annual lecturer for the prestigious Massey Lectures. For 
over twenty years, Manguel has edited a number of literary anthologies on a variety
of themes or genres ranging from erotica and gay stories to fantastic literature and
mysteries.
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Manolis, Tim. Dragonflies and Damselflies of California. Berkeley. 2003. University
Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520235673. 
295 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35172. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Exclamation Damsel, Bison Snaketail, Powdered 
Dancer, Black Meadowhawk, and Sedge Sprite are just a few of the dragonflies and
damselflies identified in this complete guide to California’s abundant Odonates. 
FEATURES - Species accounts discuss identification in the field and in the hand, 
behavior, habitat associations, geographic distribution, and flight season; Includes 
40 vivid full-color plates and supplemental black-and-white drawings; Provides a 
general overview of dragonfly anatomy, behavior, life history, and a complete set of 
range maps.

Timothy D. Manolis is an artist, illustrator, and biological consultant. From 1986 to 
1990, he was the editor and art director of the magazine Mainstream. His papers on
birds and his bird illustrations have appeared in many journals and magazines.
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Manz, Beatriz. Paradise in Ashes: A Guatemalan Journey of Courage, Terror. 
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520240162. 330 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35173. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Paradise in Ashes is a deeply engaged and moving 
account of the violence and repression that defined the murderous Guatemalan civil
war of the 1980s. In this compelling book, Beatriz Manz–an anthropologist who 
spent over two decades studying the Mayan highlands and remote rain forests of 
Guatemala–tells the story of the village of Santa María Tzejá, near the border with 
Mexico. Manz writes eloquently about Guatemala’s tortured history and shows how 
the story of this village–its birth, destruction, and rebirth–embodies the forces and 
conflicts that define the country today. Drawing on interviews with peasants, 
community leaders, guerrillas, and paramilitary forces, Manz creates a richly 
detailed political portrait of Santa María Tzejá, where highland Maya peasants 
seeking land settled in the 1970s. Manz describes these villagers’ plight as their 
isolated, lush, but deceptive paradise became one of the centers of the war 
convulsing the entire country. After their village was viciously sacked in 1982, 
desperate survivors fled into the surrounding rain forest and eventually to Mexico, 
and some even further, to the United States, while others stayed behind and fell into
the military’s hands. With great insight and compassion, Manz follows their flight and
eventual return to Santa María Tzejá, where they sought to rebuild their village and 
their lives.

Beatriz Manz, born in Chile, is Professor of Geography and Ethnic Studies at the 
University of California, Berkeley. She is the author of Refugees of a Hidden War: 
The Aftermath of Counterinsurgency in Guatemala (1988).
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Marco Polo. The Travels of Marco Polo. New York. 1961. Signet/New American 
Library. 1st Signet Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. A Modern 
Version Of The Famous Marsden-Wright Translation From The Italian.Edited & With
An Introduction By Milton Rugoff. 302 pages. paperback. CD97. Cover: Kessler. 
Inventory # 29155. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Perhaps the longest and most remarkable journey ever 
undertaken was that of young Marco Polo, who set out from Venice in 1271 and 
wandered into the unknown East as far as Cathay. When he returned twenty - five 
years later he told such a tale - of the vast empire and dazzling court of Kublai Khan,
of terrible deserts and great mountain ranges, of yogis and pearl divers and 
cannibals, of men who offered their wives to visitors, of the Old Man of the Mountain
with his hashish - drugged 'Assassins,' of stones that burned and streams of jade -. 
that few believed him. Today we know that Marco's account is not only an amazing 
narrative of strange experiences, but the richest and most reliable picture of the 
Near East, India, and the Orient of the Middle Ages. This Signet Classic edition is 
the most thoroughly annotated popular edition ever published of The Travels of 
Marco Polo. The text is a complete1y modern version of the famous Marsden - 
Wright translation.

Marco Polo (September 15, 1254 – January 8–9, 1324) was a Venetian merchant 
traveller whose travels are recorded in Livres des merveilles du monde (Book of the
Marvels of the World, also known as The Travels of Marco Polo, c. 1300), a book 
that introduced Europeans to Central Asia and China.keywords
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Margolin, Malcolm. Remembering Fred Cody: Bookseller and Friend. Berkeley. 
2014. Heyday. A 7-page pamphlet presented as a gift to friends of the press. Very 
Good in Wrappers. A 7-page pamphlet presented as a gift to friends of the press. 7
pages. paperback. Inventory # 43774. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A brief remembrance of a Bay Area bookselling legend 
by a legendary Bay Area book publisher.

Malcolm Margolin is founder and executive director of Heyday, and the author/editor
of several books including The East Bay Out and The Way We Lived: California 
Indian Stories, Songs, and Reminiscences. He has received dozens of awards 
including lifetime achievement awards from the San Francisco Bay Area Book 
Reviewers Association and the California Studies Association, a Community 
Leadership Award from the San Francisco Foundation, and a Cultural Freedom 
Award from the Lannan Foundation. In 2012 he received the Chairman’s 
Commendation from the National Endowment for the Humanities, the second person
in the United States to be so honored.
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Marks, Paula Mitchell. In a Barren Land: American Indian Dispossession and 
Survival. New York. 1998. Morrow. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0688141439. 451 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25119. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Marks dramatically illustrates how, across the nation and
over the course of nearly four centuries, America's original inhabitants were stripped
of both their land and their way of life by a series of broken promises and bloody 
persecutions. Here, of course, are such well-known events as the Battle of Little Big
Horn, the Trail of Tears, and the massacre at Wounded Knee. And here, too, are 
such equally well-known personalities as Chief Joseph, Geronimo, Cochise, and 
Andrew Jackson, a president whose perfidies to the Indians still retain the power to 
shock and dismay. But also recounted are such comparable but less famous 
episodes as the Navajos' Long Walk of removal from their homelands in the last half
of the nineteenth century, the fervent Snake Indian resistance to the allotting of 
Indian lands early in this century, and the disastrous effects of government dam 
projects on Indian communities in the 1950s, as well as a discussion of the benefits
and draw-backs of legalized gambling on Indian reservations in the past decade. 
Among the forgotten figures the book brings to life are William McIntosh, who sold 
the land out from under his fellow Creeks and was subsequently executed by them;
John Ross, who led the Cherokee nation throughout its removal and reconstruction,
only to see it split apart by the Civil War; and the Oglala Sioux warrior Red Cloud, 
who forced the U.S. government to abandon its Bozeman Trail forts within his tribe's
territory.

Paula Mitchell Marks is Associate Professor of American Studies emerita at St. 
Edward's University. She is the author of Turn Your Eyes Toward Texas and 
Precious Dust: The North American Gold Rush Era 1848-1900. She has served on 
the boards of the Western Writers of America and the Texas Institute of Letters.
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Marshall III, Joseph M. The Day the World Ended at Little Bighorn: A Lakota History.
New York. 2007. Viking Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780670038534. 262 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17240. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The 1876 battle of the Little Bighorn, or ‘Custer’s Last 
Stand,’ as it is also known, captured the American imagination. In the press 
coverage of the time and even in today’s history books, the telling and retelling have
emphasized that Custer and his gallant troop of soldiers went down valiantly in a 
final blaze of glory when they battled Lakota fighters. News of Custer’s defeat came 
just as the United States was celebrating its centennial. ‘MASSACRE!’ screamed the
headlines of newspapers around the country. And with that, history has remembered
Native American fighters in this battle as heartless savages impeding the progress 
of white soldiers who simply wanted to settle uncharted territory. Only now is this 
story being rewritten. In THE DAY THE WORLD ENDED AT LITTLE BIGHORN, 
award-winning Lakota historian Joseph M. Marshall III reveals a view of the battle 
that has been available only in the Lakota oral tradition. Marshall explores the 
nuances and complexities that led up to and followed the battle. He examines the 
customs and community of the Lakota and the importance of honor and bravery in 
the culture. He explores the significance of the battle, illuminating why and how the 
Lakota fought so fiercely, even as they acknowledged the inevitability of change. 
And finally he considers the consequences of the battle as part of a tragic fight that 
changed the scope of both America and the American landscape.

Joseph M. Marshall III is a historian, writer, teacher, craftsman, administrator, actor,
and public speaker. He was a founding board member in 1971 of Sinte Gleska 
University, the tribal college at the Rosebud Indian Reservation.
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Marszalek, John F. The Petticoat Affair: Manners, Mutiny, & Sex in and rew 
Jackson's White House. New York. 1997. Free Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684828014. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24760. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A stubborn man of deep principles, Andrew Jackson 
always reacted violently to what he saw as political or social injustice. The rumors 
surrounding the timing of his marriage, which had devastating effects on his wife 
Rachel - she died after the election and before his inauguration - drove him to 
distraction. But nothing tested Jackson's resolve - and eventually his presidency - 
quite so much as the scandals surrounding Margaret 'Peggy' Eaton, the brash and 
unconventional wife of his secretary of war. Branded a 'loose woman' and snubbed
by Washington society, Margaret lived a public life that was considered 
inappropriate for any woman: she was combative and outspoken, the daughter of a
Washington innkeeper who socialized with her father's guests. Margaret attributed 
the scandals surrounding her name to the small-minded jealousy of other women. 
Andrew Jackson, however, saw it as conspiratorially motivated: by defending 
Margaret's honor he was also defending his choice of John Henry Eaton for 
secretary of war and, ultimately, defending himself and his presidency. 
Unfortunately, Jackson's quixotic actions turned a social scandal into an 
extraordinary political catastrophe. Before it was over, Jackson forced the 
resignation of his entire Cabinet, duels were threatened, assassinations were 
alleged, and Vice President John Calhoun's hopes for the White House were 
dashed. Andrew Jackson's first term was nearly a failure. The Eaton imbroglio was a
model scandal, complete with media manipulation, quicksand coalitions, and rumors
piled so high that their airy density became crushing.

A graduate of Buffalo's Canisius College and the University of Notre Dame, JOHN F.
MARSZALEK, Ph.D. taught for five years at Gannon University in Erie, PA. before 
coming to Mississippi State University in 1973 where he became a W. L. Giles 
Distinguished Professor of History in 1994, retiring as Giles Distinguished Professor
Emeritus in 2002. A specialist in the U. S. Civil War, the Jacksonian Period, and 
race relations, he is the author or editor of thirteen books and over 300 articles and 
book reviews.

keywords

History America 
Presidents

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0374135533.jpg

image

author pic filename

Marton, Kati.jpg

author picture

listing

Marton, Kati. The Polk Conspracy: Murder & Cover-Up in the Case of CBS 
Correspondent George Polk. New York. 1990. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374135533. 371 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
14837. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In an era when foreign correspondents were among the
most celebrated American figures, the body of CBS correspondent George Polk was
found floating in Greece's Salonika Bay on May 16, 1948. His hands and feet were 
bound and there was a bullet hole in his head. A protege of Edward R. Murrow, Polk
was famed for his fearless reporting from the Middle East and from Greece, which 
was then in the throes of civil war. To the members of the royalist Greek regime, 
dependent on military and financial aid from the United States, the murder of George
Polk posed a threat greater than any generated by his broadcast reports of their 
corruption. For the United States, which under the Truman Doctrine had decided to
draw the line in Greece against Communism, the murder also created a crisis. If it 
had been ordered by the royalists, how could the United States continue to support 
them, even against Communist guerrillas? Several investigations were launched, 
including one by American journalists, headed by Walter Lippmann and directed by
General William (’Wild Bill’) Donovan, founder of the OSS. Ultimately the Greek 
government produced a suspect - Salonika journalist Gregory Staktopoulos - and a 
confession attributing the crime to Communist guerrillas. A dramatic trial and 
conviction ensued, and there the matter rested. But serious questions have 
persisted over the years, underscored by Staktopoulos' recantation of his confession
in 1968. The author has constructed a vivid, convincing account of who ordered the
assassination of George Polk - and the motive behind it.

Kati Marton, an award-winning former NPR and ABC News correspondent, is the 
author of Hidden Power: Presidential Marriages That Shaped Our History, a New 
York Times bestseller, as well as Wallenberg, The Polk Conspiracy, A Death in 
Jerusalem, and a novel, An American Woman. Mother of a son and a daughter, she
lives in New York with her husband, Richard Holbrooke.
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Marty, Martin E. Dietrich Bonhoeffer’s Letters & Papers From Prison: A Biography. 
Princeton. 2011. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780691139210. Lives of Great Religious Books. 275 pages. hardcover.
Jacket photograph: Prison cell in Tegel. Inventory # 19171. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Lutheran pastor and theologian, Bonhoeffer spent two
years in Nazi prisons before being executed at age thirty-nine, just a month before 
the German surrender, for his role in the plot to kill Hitler. The posthumous Letters 
and Papers from Prison has had a tremendous impact on both Christian and secular
thought since it was first published in 1951, and has helped establish Bonhoeffer's 
reputation as one of the most important Protestant thinkers of the twentieth century.
In this, the first history of the book's remarkable global career, National Book Award-
winning author Martin Marty tells how and why Letters and Papers from Prison has 
been read and used in such dramatically different ways, from the cold war to today. 
In his late letters, Bonhoeffer raised tantalizing questions about the role of 
Christianity and the church in an increasingly secular world. Marty tells the story of 
how, in the 1960s and the following decades, these provocative ideas stirred a wide
range of thinkers and activists, including civil rights and antiapartheid campaigners, 
‘death-of-God’ theologians, and East German Marxists. In the process of tracing the
eventful and contested history of Bonhoeffer's book, Marty provides a compelling 
new perspective on religious and secular life in the postwar era.

Martin E. Marty (born February 5, 1928 in West Point, Nebraska) is professor 
emeritus of religious history at the University of Chicago. He is the winner of the 
National Book Award and the author of more than fifty books. His recent books 
include MARTIN LUTHER: A LIFE (Viking) and THE CHRISTIAN WORLD: A 
GLOBAL HISTORY (Modern Library).
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Masson, Jeffrey Moussaieff. Lost Prince: The Unsolved Mystery of Kaspar Hauser.
New York. 1996. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684822962. 
254 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 21891. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Kept in a dungeon for his entire childhood, Kaspar 
Hauser turned up in Nuremberg in 1828 when he was sixteen, barely able to talk or
walk, a ‘wild child.’ Within a few years, his gentleness, simplicity, and profundity 
captured the interest of all Europe. Hauser was murdered just a few years later, in 
1833. Who was Kaspar Hauser? Was he German royalty as many have believed?
Why was he kept in a dungeon all those years, and who murdered him? Jeffrey 
Masson, whose work on the reality of child abuse in Freud’s time created an 
explosion in the world of psychoanalysis, has discovered the earliest document on 
the Kaspar Hauser story - Georg Friedrich Daumer’s notes of Kaspar Hauser’s first 
two years in Daumer’s house, long thought to be lost. On the basis of these notes 
and other documents, some previously unpublished, Masson provides the first 
complete English translation of one of the great works of German literature, Anselm
von Feuerbach’s story of Kaspar Hauser. Along with this translation, Masson 
includes a lengthy essay in which he explores many of the fascinating issues raised
by the case. In this essay, Masson not only sheds light on Kaspar Hauser’s identity
and murder, but also provides new insights concerning language development, 
man’s innate nature, and the long-term effects of trauma and abuse.

Jeffrey Moussaieff Masson (born March 28, 1941 as Jeffrey Lloyd Masson) is an 
American author. Masson is best known for his conclusions about Sigmund Freud 
and psychoanalysis. In his book The Assault on Truth, Masson argues that Freud 
may have abandoned his seduction theory because he feared that granting the truth
of his female patients' claims (that they had been sexually abused) would hinder the
acceptance of his psychoanalytic methods. Masson is a vegan and has written 
about animal rights. Most of his books since 1997 are about animals.
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Masters, Roger D. Fortune Is a River: Leonardo da Vinci and Niccolo Machiavelli's
Magnificent Dream To Change the Course of Florentine History. New York. 1998. 
Free Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684844524. 278 pages. 
hardcover. Cover: Museo di Firenze Com'era,Florence,Italy/Tom Stvan. Inventory #
25416. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Few people know that Leonardo da Vinci and Niccolo 
Machiavelli crossed paths when Leonardo worked - ostensibly as an engineer, 
possibly as a spy - in Cesare Borgia's court and Machiavelli was Florence's 
ambassador there. Soon thereafter, they formed a friendship and an alliance. 
Astonishingly, during the rich first decade of the sixteenth century, the pair joined 
together under the inspiration of one of Leonardo's most fantastic dreams: to build a
system of canals that would make the Arno River navigable from Florence to the 
sea. Under Machiavelli's supervision, the Florentine government tried - and 
ultimately failed - to realize a portion of this plan in 1504. Roger Masters's account of
the friendship between two of history's greatest geniuses starts with this tale of a 
magnificent lost dream and spirals outward to the art, politics, intrigue, and sexual 
scandals of Florence. Leonardo's preoccupation with the Arno project explains many
of the tantalizing mysteries of his work. It is the reason for the startling bird's-eye 
view of the valley in the background of the Mona Lisa; it is part and parcel of both his
obsession, in the Notebooks, with understanding the dynamics of water, and his 
work on canals and swamp drainage in Milan, Rome, and France. As for 
Machiavelli, were it not for his time spent in prison, he might never have been 
compelled to write The Prince. Fortune Is a River is at once a study of genius and a
rich and delightful introduction to the wonders of the Renaissance.

Roger Davis Masters studied at Harvard, served in the U.S. Army and completed his
M.A. and Ph.D. at the University of Chicago. After teaching at Yale, he has been on 
the faculty at Dartmouth College as well as Cultural Attaché at the American 
Embassy in Paris.
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Matthiessen, Peter. Lost Man's River. New York. 1997. Random House. 1st Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679403779. 539 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24511. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The second novel in Peter Matthiessen's Watson trilogy,
a project that has been nearly twenty years in the writing. A story of epic scope and
ambition, Lost Man's River confronts the primal relationship between a dangerous 
father and his desperate sons and the ways in which his death has shaped their 
lives. Lucius Watson is obsessed with learning the truth about his father. Who was 
E. J. Watson? Was he a devoted family man, an inspired farmer, a man of progress
and vision? Or was he a cold-blooded murderer and amoral opportunist? Were his 
neighbors driven to kill him out of fear? Or was it envy? And if Watson was a killer, 
should the neighbors fear the obsessed Lucius when he returns to live among them
and ask questions? The characters in this tale are men and women molded by the 
harsh elements of the Florida Everglades-an isolated breed, descendants of 
renegades and pioneers, who have only their grit, instinct, and tradition to wield 
against the obliterating forces of twentieth-century progress: Speck Daniels, 
moonshiner and alligator poacher turned gunrunner; Sally Brown, who struggles to 
escape the racism and shame of her local family; R. B. Collins, known as Chicken,
crippled by drink and rage, who is the custodian of Watson secrets; Watson Dyer, 
the unacknowledged namesake with designs on the remote Watson homestead 
hidden in the wild rivers; and Henry Short, a black man and unwilling member of the
group of armed island men who awaited E. J. Watson in the silent twilight. Only a 
storyteller of Peter Matthiessen's dazzling artistry could capture the beauty and 
strangeness of life on this lawless frontier while probing deeply into its underlying 
tragedy: the brutal destruction of the land in the name of progress, and the racism 
that infects the heart of New World history.

Peter Matthiessen (May 22, 1927 – April 5, 2014), born in New York City) was a two-
time National Book Award-winning American novelist and nonfiction writer as well as
an environmental activist.
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Mattison, Chris. Frogs and Toads of the World. Princeton. 2011. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With
A Small Tear On The Front Cover. 9780691149684. 200 color photos. 192 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 14617. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A COMPREHENSIVE PHOTOGRAPHIC GUIDE TO 
THE WORLD’S FROGS AND TOADS. With nearly 6,000 species currently 
identified, frogs and toads are the most familiar and abundant amphibians on the 
planet. Frogs and Toads of the World is a comprehensive guide to the natural 
history of this large and diverse group of creatures. Stunningly illustrated throughout
with 200 color photographs, this one-of-a-kind book traces the evolution and 
classification of frogs and toads, providing detailed information about each of the 49
unique families and highlighting distinctive and notable species. It vividly describes 
their remarkable diversity in shape, color, and markings; anatomy and development;
life cycle; habitats; the various methods they use to attract mates and hunt for food;
and the physiological and behavioral tricks they use to survive and thrive around the
world. This indispensable guide also explores frogs’ interaction with humans, from 
modern-day collection for the meat trade, scientific research, and the trade in exotic
pets to how their survival is being threatened by habitat destruction, climate change,
and disease. FEATURES - A comprehensive guide to the natural history of frogs 
and toads; Features 200 stunning color photographs; Covers each of the 49 unique 
frog families; Describes anatomy, life cycle, habitats, survival tricks, and more.

Chris Mattison is a natural history writer and photographer who specializes in 
reptiles and amphibians. His many books include The New Encyclopedia of Snakes
(Princeton). His photography regularly appears in books and magazines throughout 
the world.
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Maxwell, Robin. The Queen's Bastard. New York. 1999. Arcade Publishing. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1559704756. 436 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Abby Kagan. Inventory # 26505. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Historians have long whispered that Elizabeth ‘the Virgin
Queen's’ passionate lifelong affair with Robin Dudley, Earl of Leicester, may have 
led to the birth of a son, Arthur Dudley. In this sequel to The Secret Diary of Anne 
Boleyn, Robin Maxwell fashions a believable fictional account of the child switched 
at birth by a lady-in-waiting who foresaw the dangerous political consequences of a 
royal bastard. Set against the sweeping, meticulously rendered backdrop of court life
from London to Madrid, and England's battle against the Spanish Armada, The 
Queen's Bastard deftly juxtaposes Elizabeth and Leicester's tumultuous relationship
with the memoirs of the adventurous son lost to them—yet ultimately discovered.

Robin Maxwell is an American historical novelist who specializes in the Tudor 
period. She is also a screenwriter and political blogger. Maxwell was raised in 
Plainfield, New Jersey, and graduated from Tufts University. She and her husband
Max, live in Pioneertown, California.
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Mayer, Henry. All On Fire: William Lloyd Garrison and the Abolition of Slavery. New
York. 1998. St Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0312187408. 705 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26036. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Henry Mayer's absorbing All On Fire, William Lloyd 
Garrison (1805-1879) emerges as an American hero, arguably on par with Abraham
Lincoln, who forced the nation to confront the explosive issue of slavery. Mayer 
maintains that Garrison, a self-made man of scanty formal education who founded 
and edited the abolitionist newspaper The Liberator, not only served as the catalyst 
for the abolition of slavery, but inspired two generations of activists in civil rights and
the women's movement. Through Garrison, tragically torn between pacifism and 
abolitionist advocacy, we also meet a rich pageant of great 19th-century historical 
figures, including Frederick Douglass, John Quincy Adams, and Harriet Beecher 
Stowe. Mayer's consequential biography should be read for generations to come.

Henry Mayer was a National Book Award finalist for All on Fire and is the author of A
Son of Thunder: Patrick Henry and the American Republic. He died in 2000.
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McCaslin, Richard B. Tainted Breeze: The Great Hanging at Gainesville, Texas 
1862. Baton Rogue. 1994. Louisiana State University Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0807118257. 264 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 30249. 
$22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the early morning hours of October 1, 1862, state 
militia arrested more than two hundred alleged Unionists from five northern Texas 
counties and brought them to Gainesville, the seat of Cooke County. In the ensuing
days at least forty-four prisoners were hanged, and several other men were lynched
in neighboring communities. This event proved to be the grisly climax of a tradition 
of violence and vigilantism in North Texas that began before the Civil War and lasted
long afterward. For this first full-scale history of the Great Hanging, Richard B. 
McCaslin has consulted a vast array of manuscript collections and government 
archives, assembling a trove of information on a remote corner of the Confederacy.
He offers an account that is both rich in detail and illuminating of the broader 
contexts of this dramatic event. The irony of the Great Hanging, McCaslin maintains,
is that the vigilantes and their victims shared a concern for order and security. When
perennial fears of slave insurrection and hostile Indian attacks in North Texas were 
exacerbated by the turmoil of the Civil War, those residents who saw a return to 
Federal rule as the way to restore stability were branded as sowers of discord by 
those who remained loyal to the Confederacy, the manifest symbol of order through 
legal authority. McCaslin follows the course of mounting tensions and violence that 
erupted into the massive, hysterical roundup of suspected Union sympathizers. He 
provides a virtual day-by-day report of the deliberations of the 'Citizens Court,' a 
body that became in effect an instrument for mob violence, which spread far beyond
Gainesville. In Tainted Breeze, McCaslin moves past the details of why individual 
participants acted as they did in the Great Hanging and examines the influence of 
such factors as economic conditions and family relationships.

RICHARD B. McCASLIN, TSHA Endowed Professor of Texas History at the 
University of North Texas, is the author of Tainted Breeze: The Great Hanging at 
Gainesville, Texas, October 1862; Lee in the Shadow of Washington; and Fighting 
Stock: John S. "Rip" Ford in Texas.
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McClain, Molly. Ellen Browning Scripps: New Money and American Philanthropy. 
Lincoln. 2017. University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780803295957. 32 images, index. 6 x 9. 366 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 41995. $34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Molly McClain tells the remarkable story of Ellen 
Browning Scripps (1836–1932), an American newspaperwoman, feminist, suffragist,
abolitionist, and social reformer who used her fortune to support women’s education,
the labor movement, and public access to science, the arts, and education. Born in 
London, Scripps grew up in rural poverty on the Illinois prairie. She went from rags 
to riches, living out that cherished American story in which people pull themselves 
up by their bootstraps with audacity, hard work, and luck. She and her brother, E.W.
Scripps, built America’s largest chain of newspapers, linking Midwestern industrial 
cities with booming towns in the West. Less well known today than the papers 
started by Joseph Pulitzer and William Randolph Hearst, Scripps newspapers 
transformed their owners into millionaires almost overnight. By the 1920s Scripps 
was worth an estimated $30 million, most of which she gave away. She established 
the Scripps Institution of Oceanography in La Jolla, California, and appeared on the
cover of Time magazine after founding Scripps College in Claremont, California. She
also provided major financial support to organizations worldwide that promised to 
advance democratic principles and public education. In Ellen Browning Scripps 
McClain brings to life an extraordinary woman who played a vital role in the history 
of women, California, and the history of the American West.

MOLLY MCCLAIN is a professor of history at the University of San Diego. She is the
author of Beaufort: The Duke and His Duchess, 1657–1715 and Schaum’s Quick 
Guide to Writing Great Essays. She also coedits the Journal of San Diego History.

keywords

aMeriCan History / 
bioGrapHy / WoMen’s

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $34.95



image filename

0415119618.jpg

image

author pic filename

McClelland, J S.jpg

author picture

listing

McClelland, J. S. A History of Western Political Thought. New York. 1996. 
Routledge. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0415119618. 810 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 22488. $62.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A History of Western Political Thought traces the 
development and consolidation of a tradition of Western political thought from 
ancient Greece through to the development of the modern state, the American 
Enlightenment, the rise of liberalism and the very different reactions it engendered.
McClelland’s definition of politics encompasses both power wielded from above and
power threatened from below. The sustained pursuit of this theme leads him to 
present an original and often controversial view of the theorists of the recieved 
canon and to add some writers to that canon whom he feels have been unjustly 
neglected.

J. S. McClelland is Senior Lecturer in Politics at the University of Nottingham. He 
has held visiting posts at the University of Indiana at Bloomington and Sacramental
State University, California. His previous publications include The French Right: 
From De Maistre to Maurras and The Crowd: From Plato to Canetti.
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McCray, Carrie Allen. Freedom's Child: The Life of a Confederate General's Black 
Daughter. Chapel Hill. 1988. Algonquin Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 1565121864. 270 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket 
design by Anne Winslow. Inventory # 25482. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When Carrie Allen McCray was a child, she was afraid to
ask about the framed photograph of a white man on her mother's dresser. Years 
later she learned that he was her grandfather, a Confederate general, and that her 
grandmother was a former slave. In her late seventies, Carrie McCray went 
searching for her history and found the remarkable story of her mother, Mary, the 
illegitimate daughter of General J. R. Jones, of Lynchburg, Virginia. Jones would 
later be cast out of Lynchburg society for publicly recognizing his daughter. 
FREEDOM'S CHILD is a loving remembrance of how Mary spent her life beating 
down the kind of thinking that ostracized her father. She was a leader in the 
founding of the NAACP and hosted the likes of Langston Hughes and W.E.B. Du 
Bois as they plotted the war against discrimination at her kitchen table. Carrie 
McCray's memories reward us with an extraordinarily vivid and intimate portrait of a 
remarkable woman. ‘Highly recommended for all readers.’--Library Journal, hot pick;
‘I defy anyone to finish FREEDOM'S CHILD without a tear in their eye, a sense of 
meeting a great spirit, and an inspiration to act with generosity and justice.’--Gloria 
Steinem; A BOOK-OF-THE-MONTH CLUB and QUALITY PAPERBACK BOOK 
CLUB SELECTION.

Carrie Allen McCray (October 4, 1913 – July 25, 2008) was an African-American 
writer born in Lynchburg, Virginia, whose published works include Ajös Means 
Goodbye (1966), The Black Woman and Family Roles (1980), and her memoir, 
Freedom’s Child: The Life of a Confederate General’s Black Daughter (1998) about
seeking out her family history and the stories of her grandfather. Her poems have 
appeared in such magazines as Ms. and The River Styx. Ota Benga Under My 
Mother's Roof was her last collection of poems (edited by Kevin Simmonds) and was
published by University of South Carolina Press.

keywords

Black History Women
Autobiography

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $30.00



image filename

0812910613.jpg

image

author pic filename

McElvaine, Robert S.jpg

author picture

listing

McElvaine, Robert S. The Great Depression. New York. 1984. Times Books. 1st 
American Edition. Some Foxing to Top edge, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0812910613. 402 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marjorie Anderson. Inventory
# 5414. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A unique account of the Great Depression - the fateful 
epoch, 1929 to 1941 - this is the first comprehensive one-volume popular work on 
the entire era. Covering the crucial events leading up to the Depression as well as 
the critically important years following it, Robert McElvaine examines the political 
and economic history and also provides cultural and social perspective on these 
decades. Making use of much new material that has come to light, McElvaine gives
a fresh, convincing analysis of the causes of the Depression, and of how it created a
sea change in American values with a new sense of government’s role - a role of 
direct responsibility for society’s victims. It as an unquestionable rebuke of the 
laissez-faire values of the twenties. Poverty and misery were offset by 
breakthroughs in public policy and the arts. McElvaine has read some 18,000 letters
from ordinary citizens of the time. He has studied Depression-era films and writes 
fascinating analyses of them. He has written incisive portraits of all the key 
personalities of the period - Herbert Hoover, Franklin Roosevelt, Eleanor Roosevelt,
Governor Floyd Olson of Minnesota, Phil and Robert La Follette, Father Coughlin, 
Huey Long, Upton Sinclair, John L. Lewis. He has recreated a poignant, exciting, 
crucially important era. Setting the Great Depression in the context of American 
development, McElvaine examines previous depressions, the preceding age of 
prosperity in the twenties, and the effects of the Depression experience on the 
American character and values in the years since 1941.

Robert S. McElvaine, associate professor of history at Millsaps College in Jackson,
Mississippi, is the editor of Down and Out in the Great Depression: Letters From the
Forgotten Man, which Arthur Schlesinger, Jr., described as ‘a compelling 
contribution to our history.’ Studs Terkel said, ‘McElvaine has captured these voices
as no one else ever has.’
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McFadden, Chuck. Trailblazer: A Biography of Jerry Brown. Berkeley. 2013. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520275638. 6 x 9. 17 b/w photos. 249 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Sandy Drooker. Inventory # 22782. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - n this first biography of Edmund Gerald Brown Jr. in 
more than thirty years, Chuck McFadden explores the unique persona of one of the
most idiosyncratic politicians in California history. Son of California political royalty 
who forged his own political style against the tumultuous backdrop of a huge, 
balkanized state—and shoved to and fro by complex currents— Jerry Brown 
plumbed his visionary impulses as well as his grandiose ambitions. McFadden 
traces Brown’s childhood in San Francisco, his time studying for the priesthood, his
unusual political career, and his romances— including a long-term relationship with
singer Linda Ronstadt. He describes Brown’s first two terms as governor advocating
for farm workers, women and minorities, his time roaming the world in a spiritual 
quest, and his return to the gritty world of politics as chairman of the California 
Democratic Party and then mayor of Oakland. Political experts weigh in with 
thoughts about the remarkable 2010 campaign that saw the 72-year-old Brown 
winning his third term in office while being vastly outspent by Republican Meg 
Whitman. Concise, insightful, and enlivened by the events and personalities that 
colored the history of California, Trailblazer provides an intimate portrait of the 
pugnacious, adept politician who has bucked national trends to become a leader of
one of the largest economies in the world.

Chuck McFadden is a veteran AP reporter who covered California politics in 
Sacramento for many years. He was also assistant to former California state 
Superintendent of Public instruction Wilson Riles.

keywords

Politics California & 
Western History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $29.95



image filename

0809027070.jpg

image

author pic filename

McFeely, Eliza.jpg

author picture

listing

McFeely, Eliza. Zuni and the American Imagination. New York. 2001. Hill & Wang. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0809027070. 204 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 28821. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Zuni society existed for centuries before there was a
United States, and it still exists in its desert pueblo in what is now New Mexico. In 
the late nineteenth century, anthropologists-among the first in this new discipline-
came to Zuni to study it and, they believed, to salvage what they could of its tangible
culture before it was destroyed, which they were sure would happen. Matilda 
Stevenson, Frank Hamilton Cushing, and Stewart Culin were the three most 
important of these early students of Zuni, and although modern anthropologists often
disparage and ignore their work-sometimes for good, sometimes for poor reasons-
these pioneers gave us an idea of the power and significance of Zuni life that has 
endured into our time. They did not expect the Zuni themselves to endure, but they 
have, and the complex relation between the Zuni as they were and are and the Zuni
as imagined by these three Easterners is at the heart of Eliza McFeely's important 
new book. Stevenson, Cushing, and Culin are themselves remarkable subjects, not 
just as anthropology's earliest pioneers but as striking personalities in their own 
right, and McFeely gives ample consideration, in her colorful and absorbing study, to
each of them. For different reasons, all three found professional and psychological 
satisfaction in leaving the East for the West, in submerging themselves in an alien 
and little-known world, and in bringing back to the nation's new museums and exhibit
halls literally thousands of Zuni artifacts. Their doctrines about social development, 
their notions of ‘salvage anthropology,’ their cultural biases and predispositions are 
now regarded with considerable skepticism, but nonetheless their work imprinted 
Zuni on the American imagination in ways we have yet to measure.

Eliza McFeely, who earned her Ph.D. at New York University, teaches at the College
of New Jersey in Ewing, where she lives with her husband and two children.

keywords

Anthropology America
American Indian Zuni 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $17.50



image filename

0520237277.jpg

image

author pic filename

McGinnis, Samuel M.jpg

author picture

listing

McGinnis, Samuel M. Field Guide To Freshwater Fishes of California - Revised 
Edition. Berkeley. 2006. University of California Press. 1st Printing of This Revised 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520237277. 539 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
36154. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This popular book is the only field guide to all of 
California’s 130 freshwater fish species, both native and introduced. Revised and 
updated throughout, the guide now features the only complete collection of color 
illustrations of California freshwater fishes available anywhere. These color 
illustrations, coupled with a set of highly detailed black-and-white drawings, provide
a quick and easy method for identifying fish in the field. Detailed natural history 
accounts for each species give a wealth of information, including the current 
endangered or threatened status of many native species. FEATURES - Includes 
angling tips for each sport fish species; An expanded section on cooking freshwater
fish.

Samuel M. McGinnis is Professor Emeritus of Biology at California State University,
Hayward, where he taught ichthyology for 38 years.
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McLellan, Vin and Avery, Paul. The Voices of Guns: The Definitive and Dramatic 
Story of the Twenty-Two-Month Career of the Symbionese Liberation Army-One of 
the Most Bizarre Chapters in the History of the American Left. New York. 1977. 
Putnam. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0399117385. 388 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24681. $90

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Intimate, detailed, definitive - here is the complete 
account, the story behind the headlines, the sensational career of the Symbionese 
Liberation Army, a tiny cult of California revolutionaries, who captured the curiosity 
and imagination of millions and wrote one of the most bizarre chapters in the history
of the American left. Here is an inside look - fleshed out and human - at this strange
band of outsiders. THE VOICES OF GUNS plunges the reader into the emotional 
politics of radical Berkeley and San Francisco; introduces the SLA’s General Field 
Marshall Cinque, his ‘soldiers’ and victims, with intimate and revealing profiles; and
unfolds the stark drama of the Patricia Hearst kidnapping in context. Dogged, 
resourceful reporters McLellan and Avery have done the impossible: they have 
rendered coherent the many paradoxes and contradictions of the SLA. Here are the
never-before-published details of the Symbionese plots in the California prisons, the
prison escapes they engineered, their recruitment and training, the details of their 
daily life, and their plans and dreams for the Revolution. Here is the history of the 
SLA, unexpurgated, from its inception at the Vacaville prison through its first bold, 
violent statement - the assassination of Dr. Marcus Foster - to its even more 
sensational next move: the kidnapping of Patricia Campbell Hearst. Here are the 
Hibernia Bank robbery, the Watts conflagration, the second bank robbery in 
Carmichael, the ‘safe houses’ in Pennsylvania, and the fantastic journeys across 
America. And here is the dramatic denouement in San Francisco - the arrests and 
trials of Bill and Emily Harris, Wendy Yoshimura, and Patty Hearst, feeble remnants
of the ‘Army’ that wanted to change the world.

Vin McLellan was a Boston journalist specializing in political and investigative 
reporting. He is the former city editor of The Phoenix, Boston’s major alternative 
weekly. Paul Avery, a veteran investigative reporter, covered the entirety of the 
SLA/Hearst story for the San Francisco Chronicle.
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McLeod, Michael. Anatomy of a Beast: Obsession and Myth on the Trail of Bigfoot.
Berkeley. 2009. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520255715. 23 b/w photographs. 238 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photography by Frank Krahmer. Inventory # 36973. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Part history, part road trip, and part biography, this is the
true story of a remarkable group of men whose obsession with Bigfoot turned the 
giant hominid into an American icon. Award-winning journalist Michael McLeod tells
of Bigfoot's rise to tabloid stardom in a fast-paced account that begins with his own 
journey to investigate a famous 1967 film clip of a Bigfoot in a California forest. 
McLeod proceeds to uncover a trail of clues reaching from the late nineteenth 
century, when a few ambitious, imaginative naturalists and explorers synthesized 
historical and indigenous folklore with Darwinian ideas and speculated that a proto-
hominid ‘missing link’ might still be alive in remote areas. That speculation would 
eventually inspire a colorful cast of loggers, hunters, con artists, and businessmen in
the twentieth century to create the modern myth of Bigfoot, all of them angling for a
piece of a monster that the media and the public still can't get enough of. Told 
through vividly narrated interviews and anecdotes, ANATOMY OF A BEAST offers a
unique perspective on the deep roots of counterfactual thinking—and how obsession
and myth are created out of it.

Michael McLeod is a writer, producer, and director who has created documentaries 
for PBS, the PBS series Frontline, the Discovery Channel, and other national 
venues.keywords
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McMurtry, Larry. Crazy Horse. New York. 1999. Viking Press. 1st Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0670882348. 148 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26160. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Legends cloud the life of Crazy Horse, a seminal figure 
of American history but an enigma even to his own people in his own day. Yet his 
story remains an encapsulation of the Native American tragedy and the death of the
untamed West. Crazy Horse strips away the tall tales to reveal the essence of this 
brilliant, ascetic warrior-hero. Larry McMurtry's vivid, carefully considered, succinct 
biography will lure not only his own fans but history buffs, Western enthusiasts, 
students of all things Native American, and anyone concerned with the white man's
atonement and restitution to native peoples. In a portrait that only he could render, 
Larry McMurtry captures the poignant passing of a time and offers a vibrant new 
understanding of the mythic Crazy Horse and what he stood for.

Larry Jeff McMurtry (born June 3, 1936) is an American novelist, essayist, 
bookseller and screenwriter whose work is predominantly set in either the old West
or in contemporary Texas. He is known for his 1975 novel Terms of Endearment, his
1985 Pulitzer Prize-winning novel Lonesome Dove, a historical saga that follows ex-
Texas Rangers as they drive their cattle from the Rio Grande to a new home in the 
frontier of Montana, and for co-writing the adapted screenplay for Brokeback 
Mountain. Lonesome Dove was adapted into a television miniseries and both the 
films of Terms of Endearment and Brokeback Mountain won Academy Awards.
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Melanson, Philip. Who Killed Robert Kennedy?. Berkeley. 1993. Odonian Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good Wrappers. 1878825127. The Real History series, 
Edited by Sandy Niemann. 94 pages. paperback. Inventory # 18098. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Destruction of key evidence by the Los Angeles police, 
intimidation of witnesses by CIA operatives, and the escape of the ‘woman in the 
polka-dot dress,’ are all crucial elements in the author's argument that Sirhan Sirhan
could not have been the only shooter.

Philip H. Melanson (1944 – September 18, 2006) was a Chancellor Professor of 
Policy Studies at University of Massachusetts Dartmouth and served on the 
Executive Board of the university's Center for Policy Analysis (CFPA) now known as
the Public Policy Center. He served as chair of the Political Science Department for
12 years. He also served as coordinator of the Robert F. Kennedy Assassination 
Archive from April 1988 which is the world's largest collection on the subject. An 
internationally recognized expert on political violence and governmental secrecy, 
Melanson wrote numerous books and articles related to these subjects. He was also
member of the governing board of the Coalition on Political Assassinations. He 
appeared on NPR, BBC, CBS, and CNN news programs. In 2001 he was the 
University of Massachusetts, Dartmouth Faculty Federation Scholar of the Year. The
Philip H. Melanson Memorial Scholarship was established in 2006 by friends, 
colleagues, and former students of Dr. Melanson to provide financial assistance to 
graduate students who are enrolled at UMass Dartmouth and maintain an active 
interest in public policy.keywords
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Melendez, Edwin and Melendez, Edgardo (editors). Colonial Dilemma: Critical 
Perspectives On Contemporary Puerto Rico. Boston. 1993. South End Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0896084118. 255 pages. paperback. 
Cover photo by Juan Sanchez. Inventory # 38076. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A collection of essays exposing and attacking 
misconceptions and ignorance regarding the role of the US and other local issues in
the context of the broader Puerto Rican struggle for self-determination.

Edgardo Meléndez is Assistant Professor, Department of Political Science, 
University of Puerto Rico-Rio Piedras. He is the author of a book and several articles
on the Puerto Rican statehood movement. He is currently doing research on the 
independence and annexationist movements in Cuba and Puerto Rico in the late 
nineteenth century. Edwin Meléndez is Associate Professor of Urban Studies and 
Planning at the Massachusetts Institute of Technology and Director of the Mauricio
Gaston Institute for Latino Community Development and Public Policy of the 
University of Massachusetts. He is co-editor of Hispanics in the U.S. Labor Force 
and co-author of In the Shadows of the Sun: Caribbean Development Alternatives 
and U.S. Policies, and Mink Coats Don’t Trickle Down: The Economic Assault on 
Women and People of Color. He has published on tie economic crisis in Puerto 
Rico, Latinos' inequality in the U.S. labor markets, and employment strategies for 
Latino workers.
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Menard, Andrew. Sight Unseen: How Frémont's First Expedition Changed the 
American Landscape. Lincoln and London. 2012. University of Nebraska Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780803238077. 249 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 41267. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - John C. Frémont was the most celebrated explorer of his
era. In 1842, on the first of five expeditions he would lead to the Far West, Frémont
and a small party of men journeyed up the Kansas and Platte Rivers to the Wind 
River Range in Wyoming. At the time, virtually this entire region was known as the 
Great Desert, and many Americans viewed it and the Rocky Mountains beyond as 
natural barriers to the United States. After Congress published Frémont's official 
report of the expedition, however, few doubted the nation should expand to the 
Pacific. The first in-depth study of this remarkable report, Sight Unseen argues that
Frémont used both a radical form of the picturesque and an imaginary map to create
an aesthetic craving for expansion. Not only did he redefine the Great Desert as a 
novel and complex environment, but on a summit of the Wind River Range he 
envisioned the Continental Divide as a feature that would unify rather than obstruct a
larger nation. In addition to provoking the great migration to Oregon and providing 
an aesthetic justification for the national park system, Frémont's report profoundly 
altered American views of geography, progress, and the need for a transcontinental
railroad. By helping to shape the very notion of Manifest Destiny, the report became
one of the most important documents in the history of American landscape.

Andrew Menard is an independent writer, artist, and critic. His work has appeared in
publications such as Artforum, The Fox, Art-Language, Studio International, Western
American Literature, Journal of American Studies, and The New England Quarterly.

keywords

American 
History/Exploration

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $40.00



image filename

9781496205599.jpg

image

author pic filename

Menard, Andrew.jpg

author picture

listing

Menard, Andrew. Sight Unseen: How Frémont's First Expedition Changed the 
American Landscape. Lincoln. 2018. University of Nebraska Press/Bison Books. 1st
Nebraska Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781496205599. 6 x 9 • 2 
photographs, 22 illustrations, 4 maps, index. 288 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
 44118. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - John C. Frémont was the most celebrated explorer of his
era. In 1842, on the first of five expeditions he would lead to the Far West, Frémont
and a small party of men journeyed up the Kansas and Platte Rivers to the Wind 
River Range in Wyoming. At the time, virtually this entire region was known as the 
Great Desert, and many Americans viewed it and the Rocky Mountains beyond as 
natural barriers to the United States. After Congress published Frémont’s official 
report of the expedition, however, few doubted the nation should expand to the 
Pacific. The first in-depth study of this remarkable report, Sight Unseen argues that
Frémont used both a radical form of art and an imaginary map to create an aesthetic
desire for expansion. He not only redefined the Great Desert as a novel and 
complex environment, but on a summit of the Wind River Range, he envisioned the
Continental Divide as a feature that would unify rather than impede a larger nation. 
In addition to provoking the great migration to Oregon and providing an aesthetic 
justification for the National Park system, Frémont’s report profoundly altered 
American views of geography, progress, and the need for a transcontinental 
railroad. By helping to shape the very notion of Manifest Destiny, the report became
one of the most important documents in the history of American landscape.

Andrew Menard is an independent writer, artist, and critic. His work has appeared in
the Georgia Review, Antioch Review, the New England Quarterly, Western 
American Literature, Journal of American Studies, and Oxford Art Journal. He is the
author of Learning from Thoreau. Selected as a 2013 “Favorite Western Read” by 
True West magazine.
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Mendel-Reyes, Meta. Reclaiming Democracy: The Sixties in Politics and Memory. 
New York. 1995. Routledge. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0415911346. 238
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21767. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Meta Mendel-Reyes provides a critical look at our 
fascination with the sixties, discusses the ways in which democratic participation 
was at the heart of sixties politics, and explores the interrelationship between the 
history and memory of the sixties and contemporary democratic politics. Mendel-
Reyes stresses that if told properly, the story of the sixties could help open our eyes
to the possibility that ordinary people can take democratic action and do have the 
ability to make a difference in nineties politics. In a time of cynicism about the 
American government's ability to solve the crises of inequality, poverty and racism,
Mendel-Reyes puts the decline of political participation in historical context and 
provides hope for the coming decades. of building cummunity and therfore becomes
a a benefit of civic life. matters to reclaim democracy, that it is possible to do, and 
provides some guidance for how it can be done (Heather Booth, President Midwest
Academy and Paul Booth, Director of Organizing, AFSCME (Both former 60's 
activists)) California, Berkeley) As it challenges a wide range of sixties observers - 
from George Will to Oliver Stone - Reclaiming Democracy provides a much-needed
critical look at our fascination with the sixties and colorfully brings to life the 
significant role that our memories of that time play in the politics and culture of 
today.

Dr. Meta Mendel-Reyes is Associate Professor of Peace and Social Justice and 
General Studies at Berea College, and Chair of Division VI, the Interdisciplinary 
division. She received her Ph.D. in Political Science from the University of California
at Berkeley. She has been a labor and community organizer, participating in 
movements with migrant farm workers seeking justice in the fields of California and 
tenants’ group fighting environmental racism in Philadelphia, among many others.
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Mernissi, Fatema. Scheherazade Goes West: Different Cultures, Different Harems.
New York. 2001. Washington Square Press/Pocket Books. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743412427. 228 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 29714. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bursting with the vitality of Mernissi's personality and of 
her rich heritage, Scheherazade Goes West reveals the author's unique experiences
as a liberated, independent Moroccan woman faced with the peculiarities and 
unexpected encroachments of Western culture. Her often surprising discoveries 
about the conditions of and attitudes toward women around the world-and the 
exquisitely embroidered amalgam of clear-eyed autobiography and dazzling meta-
fiction by which she relates those assorted discoveries-add up to a deliciously wry, 
engagingly cosmopolitan, and deeply penetrating narrative. In her previous 
bestselling works, Mernissi-widely recognized as the world's greatest living Koranic 
scholar and Islamic sociologist-has shed unprecedented light on the lives of women 
in the Middle East. Now, as a writer and scholarly veteran of the high-wire act of 
straddling disparate societies, she trains her eyes on the female culture of the West.
For her book's inspired central metaphor, Mernissi turns to the ancient Islamic 
tradition of oral storytelling, illuminating her grandmother's feminized, subersive, and
highly erotic take on Scheherazade's wife-preserving tales from The Arabian Nights-
and then ingeniously applying them to her own lyrically embellished personal 
narrative. Interwoven with vivid ruminations on her childhood, her education, and her
various international travels are the author's piquant musings on a range of deeply 
embedded societal conditions that add up, Mernissi aruges, to a veritable 'Western 
harem.' A provocative and lively challenge to the common assumption that women 
have it so much better in the West than anywhere else in the world, Mernissi's book 
is an entrancing and timely look at the way we live here and now.

Fatema Mernissi (27 September 1940 – 30 November 2015) was a Moroccan 
feminist writer and sociologist.
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Merry, Sally Engle. Colonizing Hawai'i: The Cultural Power of Law. Princeton. 1999.
Princeton University Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0691009325. Winner of 2002 Williard Hurst Prize in legal history. 364 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 34985. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How does law transform family, sexuality, and 
community in the fractured social world characteristic of the colonizing process? The
law was a cornerstone of the so-called civilizing process of nineteenth-century 
colonialism. It was simultaneously a means of transformation and a marker of the 
seductive idea of civilization. Sally Engle Merry reveals how, in Hawai’i, indigenous
Hawaiian law was displaced by a transplanted Anglo-American law as global 
movements of capitalism, Christianity, and imperialism swept across the islands. 
The new law brought novel systems of courts, prisons, and conceptions of discipline
and dramatically changed the marriage patterns, work lives, and sexual conduct of 
the indigenous people of Hawai’i.

Sally Engle Merry is Silver Professor of Anthropology at New York University. She is
also a Faculty Director of the Center for Human Rights and Global Justice at the 
New York University School of Law, and past president of the American Ethnological
Society. Her books include Colonizing Hawai‘i (Princeton, 2000), Human Rights and
Gender Violence (Chicago, 2006), Gender Violence: A Cultural Perspective 
(Blackwell, 2009), The Practice of Human Rights, (co-edited with Mark Goodale; 
Cambridge, 2007), and The Seductions of Quantification: Measuring Human Rights,
Gender Violence, and Sex Trafficking (Chicago: University of Chicago Press, 2016).
She has co-edited two books on quantification, The Quiet Power of Indicators, with
Kevin Davis and Benedict Kingsbury (Cambridge University Press, 2015) and A 
World of Indicators, with Richard Rottenburg, Song-Joon Park, and Johanna Mugler
(Cambridge University Press 2015). She received the Hurst Prize for Colonizing 
Hawai‘i in 2002, the Kalven Prize for scholarly contributions to sociolegal scholarship
in 2007, and the J.I. Staley Prize for Human Rights and Gender Violence in 2010.
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Merson, Allan. Communist Resistance in Nazi Germany. London. 1986. Lawrence &
Wishart/Humanities Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0853156026. 372 pages. paperback. Cover illustration by Chris Corr. Cover design
by Stephen Devane. Inventory # 3401. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The German Communist Party (KPD) was the Nazis’ first
target following Hitler’s seizure of power in January 1933. In this highly-praised 
history, Allan Merson traces the heroic, yet tragic, struggle of the KPD throughout 
the period of the Third Reich, starting with the fateful early months when the chronic
disunity of the German left frustrated a united opposition to Hitler. Drawing on his 
own research and the extensive German literature on the subject, the author shows
how, in the face of ferocious repression, the KPD regrouped and mounted a 
courageous counter-attack. This led to further heavy losses and compelled a major 
reappraisal of political strategy and tactics. After 1935 the KPD adopted a more 
open, less sectarian attitude towards the Social Democrats, while within Germany it
evolved a three-member underground cell organisation designed for greater security
in the unceasing battle against the Gestapo. Allan Merson establishes the fact of the
KPD’s continuing resistance throughout the war years, including the period of the 
Nazi-Soviet Non-Aggression Pact. This is the first English-language history of the 
Communist Party’s systematic resistance to the Nazi régime. Through a detailed 
study of Communist activity in Düsseldorf, one of the KPD’s electoral and industrial 
strongholds, and the translation of illegal propaganda material, the author presents a
fascinating picture of the only political party to offer continuous resistance to the 
Nazis until their defeat in 1945.

Allan Merson (August 26, 1916 - October 28, 1995, Lyndhurst, United Kingdom) was
Senior Lecturer in History at Southampton University and has contributed to 
publications specialising in the history of opposition to the Nazi régime.
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Messadie, Gerald. A History of the Devil. New York. 1996. Kodansha. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1568360819. Translated from the French by Marc
Romano. 377 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Gloria Adelson. Inventory # 
27631. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A HISTORY OF THE DEVIL is a provocative exploration
of the personification of evil through the ages and across cultures. Messadie reveals
that the Satan of Judeo-Christian mythology-the antithesis of God and good-was a 
concept unknown to the Greeks, Romans, Egyptians, Hindus, and Chinese. In fact, 
the devil was probably invented six centuries before the Common Era by Persian 
clergy eager to demonize their political adversaries. And the image of absolute evil 
has been a useful tool of the powerful-both religious and secular-ever since, from 
the Grand Inquisitor Torquemada to Ronald Reagan.

Gerald Messadié (1931 – 5 July 2018) was a French scientific journalist, essayist 
and novelist. His work comprised historical novels, biographies, essays on the 
history of religions, and some science fiction work where esoterism takes a large 
place. Gerald Messadié was an editor of science magazine Science & Vie, for 25 
years, and has published over 60 books on various themes. Interested in history, 
ethnology and theology, he published essays on beliefs, cultures and religions, 
biographies (including a two-volume biography of Moses) and historical novels, such
as Marie-Antoinette — La rose écrasée (Marie-Antoinette: The Crushed Rose, 
2006), aimed at rehabilitating the queen, whom he considered slandered and 
misrepresented.keywords
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Messerschmidt, Jim. The Trial of Leonard Peltier. Boston. 1983. South End Press. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 089608163x. Foreword by 
William Kuntsler. 198 pages. paperback. Cover by Todd Jailer. Inventory # 36757. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a book-length anylysis of the 1977 trial against 
Leonard Peltier that brings the duplicity of the prosecution, the questionable 
behavior of the FBI, and the anti-Peltier bias of the judge into stark relief. Even more
evidence of all this came out in the course of Peltier’s appeals process, way after the
publication of Messerschmidt’s book. ‘This book scholarly documents better than 
any other to date the role of the FBI as a political police intent on destroying any 
possibility of social change in this country. The trial of Leonard Peltier, analyzed so
well by Jim Messerschmidt, is a legal outrage of the highest order.’ - Michael Ratner,
President, National Lawyers Guild. ‘The Trial of Leonard Peltier adds a glittering, 
new dimension to the phrase ‘travesty of justice.’ We're glad to see a whole book 
focused on it. It's about time!’ - Akwesasne Notes. ‘The Trial of Leonard Peltier 
should be read and widely distributed. In this well-documented and researched 
study, the author clearly and convincingly presents how U.S. courts and law-
enforcement officers often bend, misuse and break the law when those in power 
perceive real or imagined threats. Leonard Peltier was convicted solely because of 
his race and political beliefs. I hope this book will awaken public awareness and spur
action to correct that gross injustice.’ - Lennox S. Hinds, Permanent UN 
Representative, International Association of Democratic Lawyers, Professor, 
Criminal Justice, Rutgers University. ‘Jim Messerschmidt's The Trial of Leonard 
Peltier is a provocative contribution to the national dialogue about our criminal 
justice system. Every interested citizen should make it a part of his or her 
background reading on the subject.’ - Jon Lindgren, Mayor of Fargo, ND.

Jim Messerschmidt is an assistant professor of sociology and criminology at the 
University of Southern Maine, in Portland. Since his participation in the anti-war 
movement, he has written and spoken on justice issues.

keywords

Law Crime Natrive 
Ameican Politics 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $10.00



image filename

9780520249462.jpg

image

author pic filename

Metcalf, Thomas R.jpg

author picture

listing

Metcalf, Thomas R. Imperial Connections: India in the Indian Ocean Arena. 
Berkeley. 2007. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520249462. 264 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36486. $39.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An innovative remapping of empire, Imperial 
Connections offers a broad-ranging view of the workings of the British Empire in the
period when the India of the Raj stood at the center of a newly globalized system of 
trade, investment, and migration. Thomas R. Metcalf argues that India itself became
a nexus of imperial power that made possible British conquest, control, and 
governance across a wide arc of territory stretching from Africa to eastern Asia. His
book, offering a new perspective on how imperialism operates, emphasizes 
transcolonial interactions and webs of influence that advanced the interests of 
colonial India and Britain alike. Metcalf examines such topics as law codes and 
administrative forms as they were shaped by Indian precedents; the Indian Army’s 
role in securing Malaya, Africa, and Mesopotamia for the empire; the employment of
Indians, especially Sikhs, in colonial policing; and the transformation of East Africa 
into what was almost a province of India through the construction of the Uganda 
railway. He concludes with a look at the decline of this Indian Ocean system after 
1920 and considers how far India’s participation in it opened opportunities for 
Indians to be a colonizing as well as a colonized people.

Thomas R. Metcalf, Professor of History Emeritus at the University of California, 
Berkeley, is author of Forging the Raj, Ideologies of the Raj, An Imperial Vision: 
Indian Architecture, and Britain’s Raj (UC Press), and, with Barbara Daly Metcalf, A
Concise History of Modern India.
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Michelson, Bruce. Printer's Devil: Mark Twain and the American Publishing 
Revolution. Berkeley. 2006. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520247590. 300 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36382. 
$34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Trained as a printer when still a boy, and thrilled 
throughout his life by the automation of printing and the headlong expansion of 
American publishing, Mark Twain wrote about the consequences of this revolution 
for culture and for personal identity. Printer’s Devil is the first book to explore these 
themes in some of Mark Twain’s best-known literary works, and in his most daring 
speculations-on American society, the modern condition, and the nature of the self.
Playfully and anxiously, Mark Twain often thought about typeset words and 
published images as powerful forces-for political and moral change, personal riches
and ruin, and epistemological turmoil. In his later years, Mark Twain wrote about the
printing press as a center of metaphysical power, a force that could alter the fabric of
reality. Studying these themes in Mark Twain’s writings, Bruce Michelson also 
provides a fascinating overview of technological changes that transformed the 
American printing and publishing industries during Twain’s lifetime, changes that 
opened new possibilities for content, for speed of production, for the size and 
diversity of a potential audience, and for international fame. The story of Mark 
Twain’s life and art, amid this media revolution, is a story with powerful implications 
for our own time, as we ride another wave of radical change: for printed texts, 
authors, truth, and consciousness.

Bruce Michelson is Professor of English and Director of the Campus Honors 
Program at the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign. He is author of Literary
Wit and Mark Twain on the Loose: A Comic Writer and the American Self, among 
other books.
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Middle East Watch. Human Rights in Iraq. New Haven. 1990. Yale University Press.
1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0300049595. hardcover. Inventory # 14993. 
$45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The government of Iraq is one of the most brutal and 
repressive regimes in power today, denying its citizens virtually all basic rights and 
ruthlessly suppressing even the smallest gestures of dissent. This book, which 
documents the violations of human rights in Iraq, is a report from Middle East Watch,
a division of Human Rights Watch, which monitors violations of human rights around
the world, It is the first in an important new series of books to be published jointly by
Human Rights Watch and Yale University Press. This timely book discusses the 
Situation in Iraq since the Booth Socialist Party came to power in 1968. Written in a
chillingly dispassionate style, it describes how the Booth regime subjects Iraqi 
citizens to forced relocation and deportation, arbitrary arrest and detention, torture, 
‘disappearance,’ and summary political execution. Middle East Watch reveals the 
methods used by the Iraqi government to impose its rule: a monolithic party 
organization, a pervasive system of informants, and secret police agencies that are
empowered to arrest, detain without trial, torture, and kill. The book also examines 
the government’s treatment of Iraq’s Kurdish minority, relating that after using 
chemical weapons to crush a Kurdish insurgency in 1987 and 1988, the government
is now engaged in a forced relocation program of such proportions that it threatens
Kurdish ethnic identity and cultural survival. Middle East Watch documents the 
extraordinary measures taken by the Iraqi government to prevent word of its 
abysmal human rights record from spreading to the international community. Iraqi 
citizens who speak out on human rights are severely punished, and even Iraqi 
emigres fear violence at the hands of Iraq’s overseas security operatives. For 
several years no international human rights organization has been allowed into Iraq 
to investigate reports of abuses. Nevertheless, Middle East Watch has mounted an 
investigation by interviewing scores of émigrés, diplomats, journalists, and scholars
and by gaining access to extensive written documentation, including Iraqi 
government texts.
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Milton, Giles. Big Chief Elizabeth: The Adventures and Fate of the First English 
Colonists in America. New York. 2000. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374265011. 352 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28485. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In April 1586, Queen Elizabeth I acquired a new and 
exotic title. A tribe of Native Americans had made her their weroanza - a word that 
meant 'big chief'. The news was received with great joy, both by the Queen and her 
favorite, Sir Walter Ralegh. His first American expedition had brought back a 
captive, Manteo, who caused a sensation in Elizabethan London. In 1587, Manteo 
was returned to his homeland as Lord and Governor, with more than one hundred 
English men, women, and children. In 1590, a supply ship arrived at the colony to 
discover that the settlers had vanished. For almost twenty years the fate of Ralegh's
colonists was to remain a mystery. When a new wave of settlers sailed to America to
found Jamestown, their efforts to locate the lost colony were frustrated by the mighty
chieftain, Powhatan, father of , who vowed to drive the English out of America. Only
when it was too late did the settlers discover the incredible news that Ralegh's 
colonists had survived in the forests for almost two decades before being 
slaughtered in cold blood by henchmen. While Sir Walter Ralegh's 'savage' had 
played a pivotal role in establishing the first English settlement in America, he had 
also unwittingly contributed to one of the earliest chapters in the decimation of the 
Native American population. The mystery of what happened to these colonists who 
seemed to vanish without a trace lies at the heart of this well-researched work of 
narrative history.

Giles Milton (born 15 January 1966) is a writer who specialises in the history of 
exploration. His books have been published in seventeen languages worldwide and
are international best-sellers. He has written eight works of non-fiction, two comic 
novels and two books for young children. He is best known for his 1999 best-selling 
title, Nathaniel's Nutmeg, a historical account of the violent struggle between the 
English and Dutch for control of the world supply of nutmeg in the early 17th century.
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Milton, Giles. The Riddle and the Knight: in Search of Sir John Mandeville, the 
World's Greatest Traveller. New York. 2001. Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0374249970. 230 pages. hardcover. Jacket design
by Archie Ferguson. Jacket art - Pilgrims approaching the city gates, Sir John 
Mandeville's Travels, fifteenth century. Inventory # 34021. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Part travelogue/part historical mystery about the most 
famous traveler--and chronicler-- in medieval Europe. Giles Milton's first book, The 
Riddle and the Knight, is a fascinating account of the legend of Sir John Mandeville,
a long-forgotten knight who was once the most famous writer in medieval Europe. 
Mandeville wrote a book about his voyage around the world that became a beacon 
that lit the way for the great expeditions of the Renaissance, and his exploits and 
adventures provided inspiration for writers such as Shakespeare, Milton, and Keats.
By the nineteenth century however, his claims were largely discredited by 
academics. Giles Milton set off in the footsteps of Mandeville, in order to test his 
amazing claims, and to restore Mandeville to his rightful place in the literature of 
exploration. 'Erudite, witty and adventurous' (The Mail on Sunday), The Riddle and 
the Knight is a brilliant piece of detective work.

Giles Milton (born 15 January 1966) is a writer who specialises in the history of 
exploration. His books have been published in seventeen languages worldwide and
are international best-sellers. He has written eight works of non-fiction, two comic 
novels and two books for young children. He is best known for his 1999 best-selling 
title, Nathaniel's Nutmeg, a historical account of the violent struggle between the 
English and Dutch for control of the world supply of nutmeg in the early 17th century.
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Mitchell, Greg. Tricky Dick & the Pink Lady: Richard Nixon Vs. Helen Gahagan 
Douglas. New York. 1998. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679416218. 319 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24793. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The year 1950 produced one of the most notorious and 
influential election contests in America's history. In California, two prominent 
members of Congress, Richard Nixon and Helen Gahagan Douglas, squared off for
a seat in the U.S. Senate. He was a dynamic thirty-seven-year-old lawyer of 
moderate means who had just helped send Alger Hiss to jail; she was a rich and 
beautiful former actress turned progressive Democrat - a pioneering female activist 
in Congress who attempted to become one of the first women elected to the Senate.
In a climate of Red hysteria, Nixon's chief election strategy was smearing Douglas 
as a Communist sympathizer. She was, he said, ‘pink right down to her underwear.’
Tricky Dick and the Pink Lady is the first book to present a full-length portrait of the 
campaign widely remembered as one of the dirtiest ever - and pivotal in the history 
of gender politics. Greg Mitchell draws on a wealth of original documents - including
shocking, never-before-published letters and memos by Nixon and his tenacious 
campaign manager Murray Chotiner - that he recently discovered at the National 
Archives. In an engrossing blow-by-blow narrative featuring Earl Warren, Edward G.
Robinson, Eleanor Roosevelt, William Randolph Hearst, Cecil B. De Mille, Melvyn 
Douglas (the candidate's husband), Harry Truman, and future presidents 
Eisenhower, Kennedy, Johnson, and Reagan, Mitchell vividly captures the 
sensational 1950 race: the cunning tactics of a young Nixon that rst earned him the 
indelible nickname ‘Tricky Dick’; the challenges and criticism Douglas faced as a 
woman in politics; and the paralyzing fear that marked the dawn of the McCarthy era
and blacklisting in the movies, television, and radio. The book is full of startling 
anecdotes, humorous incidents, and newly uncovered ‘dirty tricks.’

Greg Mitchell is an American author and journalist who has written twelve non-fiction
books on United States politics and history of the 20th and 21st centuries. His latest
book, published by Crown in October 2016, is The Tunnels: Escapes Under the 
Berlin Wall and the Historic Films the JFK White House Tried to Kill.
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Mitgang, Herbert. Once Upon a Time in New York: Jimmy Walker, Franklin 
Roosevelt, & the Last Great Battle of the Jazz Age. New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684855798. 259 pages. hardcover. 
Cover design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 27373. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ONCE UPON A TIME IN NEW YORK is a real-life fable, 
the story of two towering men in an irrepressible time. It is at once the story of 
Roosevelt’s first great test; the turning point of machine control in New York; and the
battle that marked the end of the Jazz Age way of political life. It is an unforgettable
portrait of Roosevelt’s courage, with a cast of gamblers and gun molls, murderers 
and mistresses. More outrageous than today’s headlines and as lively as the era it 
describes, ONCE UPON A TIME IN NEW YORK reads like a nonfiction novel.

Herbert Mitgang (January 20, 1920 – November 21, 2013) was an American author,
editor, journalist, playwright, and producer of television news documentaries.
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Moffett, Mark W. Adventures Among Ants: A Global Safari with a Cast of Trillions. 
Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520261990. 288 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37595. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Moffett invites readers to drop to the ground or climb into
trees and enter the amazing world of ants. He provides a fresh look at the foraging 
and other social behavior of several awe-inspiring species: African army ants, Asian
marauder ants, arboreal weaver ants that corral and raise sap-sucking insects like 
miniature livestock, fungus-farming leafcutter ants, and the globally invasive 
Argentine ant, a single genetically identical colony of which occupies most of 
California. He explores how ants coordinate their hunts and foraging missions, how 
they work together to capture prey, conduct raids to enslave other species, build 
nests, defend the colony, coordinate individual actions to form a 'thinking' 
superorganism, and other fascinating aspects of behavior among the most 
ubiquitous creatures on earth. He shows how ants share aspects of human behavior
and societies: as road builders and ecosystem engineers, as farmers and 'ranchers,'
as tactical warriors against their own kind. After reading this text and viewing these 
arresting photos, your perspective on ants will be forever altered.

Mark Moffett (born 7 January 1958) “…has developed a career that combines 
science and photography, in spite of being a high school dropout. Although his 
family was not academic, encouraged by his parents he sought out biologists by the
age of 12.” He continues to travel to conduct research on ecology and behavior, 
photograph and write for National Geographic and other magazines, author books, 
and lecture and appear on television as an ecologist-storyteller. He has been 
compared to Jacques Cousteau and Jane Goodall, and National Geographic has 
called him “the Indiana Jones of Entomology”

keywords

Natural 
History/Entomology/Ec

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00



image filename

0520211944.jpg

image

author pic filename

Montgomery, Gayle B 
and Johnson, James W.
jpg

author picture

listing

Montgomery, Gayle B. and Johnson, James W. One Step From the White House: 
The Rise and Fall of Senator William F. Knowland. Berkeley. 1999. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520211944. 361 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26677. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During the Cold War years of the 1950s, William F. 
Knowland was one of the most important figures in American politics. As the 
Republican leader of the U.S. Senate, the wealthy California newspaper heir was 
recognized and respected by millions. His influence with President Eisenhower led 
to Earl Warren's appointment as chief justice, and Knowland set in motion a U.S.-
China policy that remains part of our international direction today. Yet he committed
suicide in 1974, following a personal decline that included political humiliation, a 
ruined marriage, and the loss of his family fortune. This is the first full-scale 
biography of Bill Knowland, written by two journalists who came to know him after he
left Washington in 1958. Gayle B. Montgomery was a political editor at the Oakland
Tribune, the newspaper owned by Knowland's father, the power-wielding Joseph R.
Knowland. James W. Johnson was a Tribune editorial writer. Both men worked with
Knowland when he returned to the newspaper after giving up his Senate seat in a 
failed bid to become governor of California. Knowland lost the governorship race to
Edmund G. (Pat) Brown; had he won, many observers felt Knowland would have 
had a clear shot at the White House. This is a book not only about Mr. Republican, 
but also one that illuminates the strengths and deficiencies of Republican party 
politics during the years when the party was at its zenith. In portraying the life of Bill
Knowland, the authors cast a glaring light both on the machinations of political 
power and on the Republican establishment's aspirations in the Warren-Eisenhower
era.

Gayle B. Montgomery is a former political editor of the Oakland Tribune. He now 
lives in Concord, California. James W. Johnson is Associate Professor of Journalism
at the University of Arizona, Tucson.
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Morgan, Susan. Bombay Anna: The Real Story and Remarkable Adventures of the
King and I Governess. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520252264. 15 b/w photographs. 300 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 35889. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - If you thought you knew the story of Anna in The King 
and I, think again. As this riveting biography shows, the real life of Anna Leonowens
was far more fascinating than the beloved story of the Victorian governess who went
to work for the King of Siam. To write this definitive account, Susan Morgan traveled
around the globe and discovered new information that has eluded researchers for 
years. Anna was born a poor, mixed-race army brat in India, and what followed is an
extraordinary nineteenth-century story of savvy self-invention, wild adventure, and 
far-reaching influence. At a time when most women stayed at home, Anna 
Leonowens traveled all over the world, witnessed some of the most fascinating 
events of the Age of Empire, and became a well-known travel writer, journalist, 
teacher, and lecturer. She remains the one and only foreigner to have spent 
significant time inside the royal harem of Siam. She emigrated to the United States,
crossed all of Russia on her own just before the revolution, and moved to Canada, 
where she publicly defended the rights of women and the working class. The book 
also gives an engrossing account of how and why Anna became an icon of 
American culture in The King and I and its many adaptations.

Susan Morgan, Distinguished Professor of English at Miami University, is the author
of Place Matters: Gendered Geography in Victorian Women’s Travel Writings about
Southeast Asia, among other books.
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Morris, Jan. Lincoln: A Foreigner's Quest. New York. 2000. Simon & Schuster. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684855151. 207 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Robert Kester. Inventory # 27585. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Brash and skeptical when she first came to the Unites 
States in the 1950s, Jan Morris cast a decidedly dubious eye on the saintly image of
Abraham Lincoln and the log-cabin-to-the-White-House legend that surrounded him.
Renowned on both sides of the Atlantic as one of the finest writers on history and 
travel in this century, Morris is part of the long tradition of foreigner observers who 
are able to illuminate America for Americans. In Lincoln: A Foreigner’s Quest, she 
looks at Lincoln with her singular perspective, and the result is a historical journey 
free of sentiment and nostalgia. Morris has not only traveled wherever Lincoln 
traveled, from his alleged log cabin birthplace to the box in Ford’s Theater where he
was assassinated, but she has willed herself into his time and, with wit and sagacity,
she brings us as close as she can to the presence of the man. She conjures him in 
both his personal and public capacities-politician and father, commander-in-chief in
a time of national calamity, orator, and husband. With her iconoclasm and humor 
and marvelous sense of place, Morris seamlessly blends travel narrative, history and
biography with transatlantic insights into the origins of the American Empire to reveal
the real Lincoln-maverick, artist, oddball, natural aristocrat.

Jan Morris (born 2 October 1926, Clevedon, Somerset, England) is a Welsh 
nationalist, historian, author and travel writer. She is known particularly for the PAX
BRITANNICA trilogy, a history of the British Empire, and for portraits of cities, 
notably Oxford, Venice, Trieste, Hong Kong, and New York City. Assigned male at 
birth, Morris began medical transition in 1964. In 1972, Morris traveled to Morocco to
undergo sex reassignment surgery, performed by surgeon Georges Burou, because
doctors in Britain refused to allow the procedure unless Morris and Tuckniss 
divorced, something Morris was not prepared to do at the time. They divorced later,
but remained together and on 14 May 2008 were legally reunited when they formally
entered into a Civil Partnership. Morris lives mostly in Wales, the land of her father.
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Mosse, George L. The Image of Man: The Creation of Modern Masculinity. New 
York. 1996. Oxford University Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0195101014. 232 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22399. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In The Image of Man, noted historian George L. Mosse 
provides the first historical account of the masculine stereotype in modern Western 
culture, tracing the evolution of the idea of manliness to reveal how it came to 
embody physical beauty, courage, moral restraint, and a strong will. This stereotype,
he finds, originated in the tumultuous changes of the eighteenth century, as 
Europe's dominant aristocrats grudgingly yielded to the rise of the professional, 
bureaucratic, and commercial middle classes. Mosse reveals how the new 
bourgeoisie, faced with a bewildering, rapidly industrialized world, latched onto the 
knightly ideal of chivalry. And he shows how the rise of universal conscription 
created a 'soldierly man' as an ideal type. In England, the nineteenth century gave 
rise to an educational system that emphasized athletics, team sports, and physical 
strength, as did the gymnastics movement on the continent. At the same time, ideals
of masculine beauty developed throughout the continent, intertwined with theories of
art and personal comportment. And dueling experienced a renaissance, spreading 
throughout society, though tinged by each country's character (in France, many 
duels were fought, but few ended in death, whereas Germans evolved an almost 
bureaucratic set of rules governing such combats - participants used pistols rather 
than swords, leading to a high fatality rate). Indeed, in the nineteenth century, the 
idea of manliness appeared in so many areas of life and thought that it was 
accepted as a social constant, a permanent endowment granted by nature. Mosse 
shows, however, that it continued to evolve, particularly in contrast to stereotypes of
women and unmanly men - Jews and homosexuals - all considered weak and 
fearful, unable to control their passions.

George Lachmann Mosse (September 20, 1918 – January 22, 1999) was an emigre
from Nazi Germany first to Great Britain and then to the United States who taught 
history as a professor at the University of Iowa, the University of Wisconsin-
Madison, and the Hebrew University.
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Mostyn, Trevor (editor). The Cambridge Encyclopedia of the Middle East & North 
Africa. Cambridge. 1988. Cambridge University Press. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0521321905. 504 pages. hardcover. Front jacket photograph: The Old City of 
Jerusalem and Dome of the Rock (Alistair Duncan). Back jacket photographs: 
Jewish children at the Western Wall, Old Jerusalem (Alistair Duncan); Omani 
women at the camel races (David Chappdll); The Lion Gate, Boghaz Kol, Turkey 
(Margaret Drower); Lutfullah Mosque, Isfahan, Iran (Anthony Hutt); Jeddah, Saudi 
Arabia (Trevor Mostyn); The Riafa Gate, Fez, Morocco (R. Turpin). Inventory # 
10823. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The media image of the Middle East today is often that of
sudden oil wealth, war and international terrorism, a sad contrast with the image that
obsessed the nineteenth-century European writers and artists and an even sadder 
one when compared with that of the intense cultural energy that has characterized 
this vast region for millennia. The Cambridge Encyclopedia of the Middle East and 
North Africa analyses the region from its pre-Islamic period to the present day, from 
its golden ages to the contemporary era when it is struggling to retain its roots as it 
copes with regional conflicts and the penetration of modern technology. Academics
and journalists who are international experts in their individual fields are gathered in
this one volume to study the region in great depth and with perceptive and often 
colourful insights. The cultural influences of the three great monotheistic faiths born 
in the Region - Judaism, Christianity and Islam - are covered through all their main 
aspects such as history, the sciences and the arts. Although Islam has clearly had 
the greatest influence on the region, the early religions and Judaism and Christianity
are thoroughly studied by specialist writers. So, too, are minority sects such as the 
Zoroastrians and the Druze and ethnic minority groups such as Berbers, Kurds and
Pushtuns. The Middle East and North Africa, a region that spreads from Morocco in 
the west to Afghanistan in the east, Turkey in the north to Somalia and Djibouti in 
the south, contains many races and many religious groups and sub-groups.

Trevor Mostyn is a member of English PEN’s Writers in Prison Committee.
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Motion, Andrew. Wainewright the Poisoner: The Confessions of Thomas Griffiths 
Wainewright-Regent Author, Painter, Swindler & Probable Murderer. New York. 
2000. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375402098. 304 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28226. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a time rich in unlikely characters, Thomas Griffiths 
Wainewright (1794-1847) was one of the strangest of all. A painter, writer, well-
known London dandy and friend of most of the major figures of the Romantic era 
(from Blake to Byron, from John Clare to John Keats, Lamb, De Quincey and 
Hazlitt), he was also almost certainly a murderer, possibly several times over. 
Arrested and convicted of forgery - evidence was lacking to prove the murders - he
was transported for life to the barbarous penal colony of Tasmania, where, years 
later, he died in obscurity. Behind him he left only rumors and fragments of 
documents, and a legend of evil that fascinated such writers as Charles Dickens and
Oscar Wilde. With a brilliant blend of creative imagination and scholarly sleuthing, 
Andrew Motion evokes Wainewright's double life in a tour de force of the 
biographer's art. Cast in the form of a partly fictional 'confession' written by the 
subject himself, buttressed (and sometimes contradicted) by the notes, background
essays and other commentary setting out the known facts, it reveals the man as no
straightforward history could do - his distinctive voice, his wit and charm, his 
callousness and unreliability, his pathos and, perhaps, his capacity for murder. As a
distinguished biographer (of Philip Larkin and John Keats, among others), Andrew 
Motion has been notably successful in pinning down the often-elusive details of 
Wainewright's life. As a first-rate poet (he succeeded Ted Hughes as Britain's Poet 
Laureate), he shows himself equally skilled in the imaginative investigation of 
Wainewright's bizarre psyche. The result is a richly memorable exploration of the 
darkerside of human nature, of the roots of crime, of the nature of biography itself.

Sir Andrew Motion (born 26 October 1952) is an English poet, novelist, and 
biographer, who was Poet Laureate of the United Kingdom from 1999 to 2009.
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Mountfield, David. The Railway Barons. New York. 1979. Norton. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0393013251. 224 pages. hardcover. The jacket 
illustration shows a print of two early steam engines, the Fury and the Liverpool, 
used on the Liverpool and Manchester Railway in 1831. Inventory # 5770. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Industrial Revolution of the nineteenth century is one
of the great watersheds in world history, Of all the achievements of that remarkable
era, none was greater than the building of the railroads. This book chronicles that 
story, focusing on the so—called railway barons — hard-thrusting entrepreneurs 
who covered the world with a web of iron and steel. Often of humble origin, these 
men displayed a drive and ambition that won them fame and fortune and sometimes
hatred. David Mountfield begins by describing the railway mania that swept Great 
Britain, Europe, and the United States from the 1830s onward, and then charts the 
careers of six entrepreneurs whose achievements really justify the title ‘baron’: 
Thomas Brassey and George Hudson in Great Britain, and James Hill, Edward 
Harriman, Jay Gould, and Jim Fisk in the United States. The drama and passion of 
this turbulent age, with the occasional touch of scandal, is vividly conveyed, along 
with all the atmosphere of those far-off pioneering days when an ‘improbable rascal’
could run a railway from an opera house.

David Mountfield was born in 1938. After graduating from Cambridge University he
worked in publishing in London and New York, but he now devotes his time to 
writing at his home in Middlesex, England. An established author of works on 
transport, travel, and exploration, he has also written a number of children’s books.keywords
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Munz, Philip A. Introduction To California Desert Wildflowers. Berkeley. 2004. 
University Of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Revised Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0520236327. Edited by Dianne L. Renshaw & Phyllis M. Faber. 248 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 41583. $23.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Some of the most spectacular and famous spring 
wildflower displays in California occur in the state’s deserts. In fact, California’s 
deserts support a surprisingly rich diversity of plants and animals year-round, 
making them a rewarding destination for outdoor enthusiasts as well as professional
naturalists. First published forty years ago, this popular field guide has never been 
superseded as a guide to the wildflowers in these botanically rich areas. Easy-to-
use, portable, and comprehensive, it has now been thoroughly updated and revised
throughout, making it the perfect guide to take along on excursions into the Mojave 
and Colorado Deserts. FEATURES - Includes 220 new color photographs and 123 
detailed drawings; Now identifies more than 240 wildflowers in informative, engaging
species accounts; Covers such popular destinations as Death Valley, Palm Springs,
and Joshua Tree National Park.

Philip A. Munz (1892-1974), of the Rancho Santa Ana Botanical Garden, was 
Professor of Botany at Pomona College, serving as Dean for three years. Diane L. 
Renshaw is a Consulting Ecologist. Phyllis M. Faber is General Editor of the 
California Natural History Guides.
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Munz, Philip A. Introduction To California Mountain Wildflowers. Berkeley. 2003. 
University Of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Flex-
Binding. 0520236378. 258 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35185. $23.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Many landscapes in California’s mountains are still 
relatively untouched by human activity and provide excellent opportunities for 
viewing wildflowers. This guidebook describes and illustrates the wildflowers that 
grow from the yellow pine belt up into the natural rock gardens that grow above 
timberline. First published in 1963, this convenient book has introduced thousands 
to California’s mountain wildflowers. Now fully updated and revised, it reflects the 
many advances in botany that have occurred in the past forty years. FEATURES - 
257 species are described and illustrated by a new color photograph, a precise line
drawing, or both; Covers all of California’s mountain ranges–from the Klamath 
Mountains and Cascade Range to the north, through the Coast Ranges and the 
Sierra Nevada, to the peninsular ranges and San Bernardino mountains in southern
California–as well as most of the mountain ranges in between; This new edition 
includes more plants, gives helpful hints for identifying species, and incorporates 
new taxonomic and distribution information.

Philip A. Munz (1892-1974) of the Rancho Santa Ana Botanical Garden was 
Professor of Botany at Pomona College, serving as Dean for three years. Dianne 
Lake is Rare Plant Committee Co-Chair and Unusual Plants Coordinator at the 
California Native Plant Society, East Bay Chapter. Phyllis M. Faber is General Editor
of the California Natural History Guides.keywords
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Munz, Philip A. Introduction to California Spring Wildflowers of the Foothills, Valleys,
and Coast. Berkeley. 2003. University Of California Press. Reprinted Revised 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520236343. Edited by Dianne Lake 
and Phyllis M. Faber. 302 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41589. $23.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the spring, California’s rolling hills, green valleys, and
coastal slopes are colored with wildflowers treasured by both residents and visitors 
to the state. First published more than forty years ago, this popular guidebook has 
helped thousands of amateur and intermediate wildflower enthusiasts learn the 
names of the flowers located in some of the state’s loveliest and most accessible 
areas–from below the yellow pine belt in the Sierra Nevada westward to the coast. 
Thoroughly revised and updated throughout, it is now easier to use and more 
accurate–the perfect guide to take along on outdoor excursions in California and 
surrounding regions. FEATURES - Includes 244 new color photographs and 102 
detailed drawings; Now describes more than 400 wildflowers emphasizing the 
species most likely to be encountered in the state today; Plant descriptions now 
include more detail, helpful identifying tips, and locales where flowers are likely to be
seen.

Philip A. Munz (1892-1974), of the Rancho Santa Ana Botanical Garden, was 
Professor of Botany at Pomona College, serving as Dean for three years. Dianne 
Lake is Rare Plant Committee Cochair and Unusual Plants Coordinator at the 
California Native Plant Society, East Bay Chapter. Phyllis M. Faber is General Editor
of the California Natural History Guides.keywords

Natural History Nature
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Nabokov, Peter (editor). Native American Testimony: A Chronicle of Indian- White 
Relations From Prophecy To the Present, 1492-1992. New York. 1991. Viking 
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670837040. 474 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 15563. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a series of powerful and moving documents, 
anthropologist Peter Nabokov presents a history of Native American and white 
relations as seen through Indian eyes and told through Indian voices: a record 
spanning more than five hundred years of interchange between the two peoples. 
Drawing from a wide range of sources - traditional narratives, Indian 
autobiographies, government transcripts, firsthand interviews, and more - Nabokov 
has assembled a remarkably rich and vivid collection, representing nothing less than
an alternative history of North America. 'Beginning with the Indian's first encounters
with the earliest explorers, traders, missionaries, settlers, and soldiers and 
continuing to the present, Native American Testimony presents an authentic, 
challenging picture of an important, tragic, and frequently misunderstood aspect of 
American history.

Peter Nabokov is professor of American Indian Studies and World Arts and Cultures
at UCLA. His previous books include A Forest of Time, Native American Testimony,
Native American Architecture (with Robert Easton), Indian Running, Two Leggings:
The Making of a Crow Warrior, and Architecture of Acoma Pueblo.
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Nee, Victor G. and Nee, Brett De Bary. Longtime Californ': A Documentary Study of
An American Chinatown. New York. 1973. Pantheon Books. 1st Edition. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 039446138x. 410 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by David Ng. 
Inventory # 22991. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Beginning with the immigrants who left poverty-ridden 
villages in China to try for a better livelihood in America, the narratives and extensive
interviews of Longtime Californ’ tell the true story of the Chinese in America. A 
young Chinese girl tells of being sold into slavery, brought to America, and rescued
by a missionary; men of Chinatown recall the awful conditions and long waits on 
Angel Island before being allowed into the country, and remember the backbreaking
experience of building the railroads that opened the West. The young Chinese are 
also here: some are angry and frustrated, spending their time on street corners and 
in gang fights; other are Marxist radicals trying to create social, political, and 
economic change in Chinatown ghetto. And there are the workers who go back and 
forth each day to the garment factories and the shops, each with his or her own 
story to tell, each contributing his or her share to the country that is San Francisco 
Chinatown. Throughout these and other stories the intricate patterns of Chinese life
emerge as Chinese traditions and American customs combine to create the unique
experience of Chinese-Americas, Longtime Californ’ goes beyond the hand 
laundries and restaurants with which Americans often associate the Chinese and 
unveils the secret societies, the powerful family associations, and the daily lives of 
the people of Chinatown.

Victor G. Nee (born 1945) is an American sociologist and professor at Cornell 
University, known for his work in economic sociology, inequality and immigration. 
Brett de Bary Nee is Victor Nee’s wife. Together they wrote Longtime Californ': A 
Documentary Study of an American Chinatown while Victor was a graduate student 
in sociology.
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Nelson, Cary and Hendricks, Jefferson (editors). Madrid 1937: Letters of the 
Abraham Lincoln Brigade. New York. 1996. Routledge. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0415914086. 624 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Trudi Gershenov. 
Inventory # 22257. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - These letters from the Abraham Lincoln Brigade 
document how 2800 Americans took up arms and confronted Hitler's Condor Legion,
Mussolini's Black Shirts, and fascist cavalry on the battlefields of Spain. This 
chronicle enables the reader to travel with the volunteers and encounter famous 
writers such as Ernest Hemmingway in the struggle of a volunteer army who chose 
to risk their lives in the struggle against Fascism.

Cary Nelson is Jubilee Professor of Liberal Arts & Sciences at the University of 
Illinois at Urbana-Champaign. Jefferson Hendricks is Associate Professor of English
at Centenary College of Louisiana. Their previous work together includes the 
coedited Collected Poems of the Abraham Lincoln Battalion's poet laureate, Edwin 
Rolfe.
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Nelson, Kevin. The Golden Game: The Story of California Baseball. Lincoln. 2015. 
University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780803283954. 6 x 9. 34 photographs. 464 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42567.
$24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Golden Game presents in words and pictures 150 
years of baseball history, from sandlot ball in the 1850s and the Pacific Coast 
League to the western arrival of the Dodgers, Giants, Angels, Athletics, and Padres.
Here is a stirring, colorfully written narrative about the state that has been the 
birthplace and proving ground for more Major Leaguers than any other, including 
Joe DiMaggio, Ted Williams, and Jackie Robinson. Blending U.S. and California 
history as a backdrop to a narrative rich with anecdotes, The Golden Game reveals 
the significant impact that California has had on baseball history. Written not just for
Californians but for all baseball fans, The Golden Game goes beyond its geographic
boundaries to tell the fascinating saga of California baseball and how it has indelibly
shaped the national pastime. ‘[Nelson’s] wholly charming and endearing book allows
us to see baseball as a kind of benchmark for the birth and growth of California over
the last century and a half. Nelson shows us that baseball was always much more 
than a form of recreation or entertainment—it was a means of self-definition.’ - 
Jonathan Kirsch, Los Angeles Times Book Review. ‘[This is] the rare baseball book 
that transcends its regional emphasis to earn a place on the shelf of anyone who 
loves the game. It reads like a core sample of a polar ice cap, with layer upon 
informative layer the deeper you go.’— David Kipen, San Francisco Chronicle. ‘[An]
excellent history. You don’t have to be a Californian to enjoy these important 
chapters in the game’s history.’— Ron Fimrite, Sports Illustrated.

Kevin Nelson is the award-winning author of nineteen books. He spent three years 
researching and writing The Golden Game, traveling around California to uncover 
the state’s storied baseball past. Hank Greenwald is a former Major League 
Baseball announcer who was for many years the voice of the San Francisco Giants.
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Newman, Lance (editor). The Grand Canyon Reader. Berkeley. 2011. University of
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 
9780520270794. 4 b/w drawings. A Simpson Book in the Humanities. 256 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 38014. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - I’ve been on his raft in the Grand Canyon, so I can attest
to the fact that Lance Newman can row through both the currents of the Colorado 
River and the many literary tributaries that have given us great literature on this most
unique of American places. His superb anthology gives us splendid selections that 
carry the reader along on the current of the best and most varied nature writing.' - 
Rebecca Solnit, author of infinite city. 'Demonstrating an impressively refreshing 
range of perspectives and experiences, this is a remarkable anthology of five 
hundred years of human interaction with the canyon.' - Michael Branch, coauthor of
The Height of our Mountains. This superb collection brings together some of the 
most powerful and compelling writing about the Grand Canyon—stories, essays, 
and poems written across five centuries by people inhabiting, surviving, and 
attempting to understand what one explorer called the Great Unknown. The Grand 
Canyon Reader includes traditional stories from native tribes, reports by explorers, 
journals by early tourists, and contemporary essays and stories by such beloved 
writers as John McPhee, Ann Zwinger, Edward Abbey, Terry Tempest Williams, 
Barry Lopez, Linda Hogan, and Craig Childs. Lively tales from unschooled river 
runners, unabashedly popular fiction, and memoirs stand alongside finely crafted 
literary works to represent the full range of human experience in this wild, daunting,
and inspiring landscape.

Lance Newman, Professor of English at Westminster College, has worked as a 
Grand Canyon river guide for twenty years. He is the author of Our Common 
Dwelling: Henry Thoreau, Transcendentalism, and the Class Politics of Nature as 
well as two chapbooks of poems, 3by3by3 and Come Kanab: A Little Red 
Songbook.
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Nguyen Van Huy and Kendall, Laurel (editors). Vietnam: Journeys of Body, Mind, 
and Spirit. Berkeley. 2003. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0520238710. 303 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35190. $85

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Vietnam: Journeys of Body, Mind, and Spirit takes the 
reader on an informed and engaging journey into the social and ritual life of 
contemporary Vietnam. Created to accompany the first major collaboration between
a Vietnamese museum and an American museum on an exhibition of Vietnamese 
culture, this book moves beyond the troubled wartime history of both nations to a 
deeper portrayal of how Vietnamese of different ages, ethnicities, occupations, and 
circumstances live at the start of the twenty-first century. The contributors–most of 
whom live and work in Vietnam, while others have spent many years in intimate 
association with Vietnamese life–offer a unique perspective on the country and its 
diverse cultural mosaic. The text is complemented by a rich collection of 
photographs and illustrations that capture the complexity and nuance of daily life. 
The journeys portrayed in this volume cut across virtually every domain of 
Vietnamese experience. Some take place on roads, railways, rivers, and footpaths,
as family members come home for the New Year and traders carry goods 
precariously balanced on bicycles. Others are metaphorical: life is a journey marked
by significant rituals, and the year is a journey mapped by a calendar with holidays 
as milestones along the way. Souls travel to the netherworld, while gods and 
ancestors return to the human world during celebrations in their honor. Although the
Vietnam War dominated the consciousness of a generation of Americans, few 
understand the country and few can imagine what it is like today. Copublished with 
the American Museum of Natural History and the Vietnam Museum of Ethnology.

Nguyen Van Huy is Director of the Vietnam Museum of Ethnology and the principal
author of The Cultural Mosaic of Ethnic Groups in Vietnam (1997). Laurel Kendall is
Curator of the Asian Ethnographic Collections at the American Museum of Natural 
History.
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Nichols, John. Dick: The Man Who Is President. New York. 2004. New Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565848403. 250 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Ben Smyth/BAD. Inventory # 34734. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - George Walker Bush may hold the title of Commander-
in-Chief But real power is in the hands of Richard Bruce Cheney, a remarkably 
unexamined and-as this book reveals-extremist politician. Dick Cheney runs the 
country. He staffed the White House. He sets energy policy. He guided the nation 
into war with Iraq and, working closely with Karl Rove, he oversees the political 
infrastructure that allows corporate interests and the religious right to control 
lawmaking, regulation, and the selection of judges. Here is the first biography of the
most powerful vice president in American history. Drawing on ground-breaking 
reporting-including interviews with members of Congress who have tangled with the
vice president and who are now investigating him-DICK: THE MAN WHO IS 
PRESIDENT details Cheney’s history of dodging the draft, his efforts to undermine 
investigations and prosecutions of the worst scandals of the Reagan era, his far-
right congressional career, his (ongoing) relationship with corporate giant 
Halliburton, and his relentless promotion of the Iraq War. The book opens debate on
a fundamental yet, until now, unasked question: On Americans really want Dick 
Cheney to continue running their country?

John Harrison Nichols is a liberal / progressive American journalist and author. He is
the National Affairs correspondent for The Nation and associate editor of The 
Capital Times. Books authored or co-authored by Nichols include The Genius of 
Impeachment and The Death and Life of American Journalism.
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Nicolay, John G. Lincoln's Secretary Goes West. La Crosse. 1965. Sumac Press. 1
of 500 Copies. Very Good in Hardcover. Two Reports by John G. Nicolay On 
Frontier Indian Troubles 1862. Edited by Theodore C. Blegen. 69 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 14524. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From the introduction by Theodore C. Blegen – In 1862,
on the eve of the Sioux War, President Lincoln sent his private secretary, John G. 
Nicolay, to Minnesota with instructions to meet William P. Dole, United States 
Commissioner of Indian Affairs, and to be an observer and perhaps assist the 
Commissioner in the negotiation of a land-cession treaty with the Pembina and Red
Lake bands of Chippewa Indians. The purpose of the expedition was to acquire for 
the United States full rights to the rich Red River Valley — the area north of the 
Sioux-Chippewa boundary line of 1825, south of the British possessions, and on 
both sides of the Red River. The enterprise was a sequel to Governor Alexander 
Ramsey’s Pembina treaty of 1851, which the United States Senate rejected in 1852.
At the same time, because of special circumstances, it was a prologue to the Old 
Crossing Treaty of 1863. This was duly negotiated, but was much revised and in fact
virtually replaced by a treaty in 1864, which the Senate ratified on April 12 of that 
year.’

John George Nicolay (February 26, 1832 – September 26, 1901) was a German-
born American biographer, secretary of US President Abraham Lincoln and member
of the German branch of the Nicolay family. He was born Johann Georg Nicolay in 
Essingen, Rhenish Bavaria. In 1838, he immigrated to the United States with his 
father and attended school in Cincinnati. He later moved to Illinois, where he edited 
the Pike County Free Press at Pittsfield, and became a political power in the state. 
Then he became assistant to the secretary of state of Illinois. While in this position, 
he met Abraham Lincoln and became his devoted adherent. In 1861, Lincoln 
appointed Nicolay as his private secretary, which was the first official act of his new
administration. Nicolay served in this capacity until Lincoln's death in 1865.
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Nobles, Gregory H. American Frontiers: Cultural Encounters & Continental 
Conquest. New York. 1997. Hill & Wang. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0809024713. 286 pages. hardcover. Jacket art courtesy of National Archives of 
Canada. Jacket design by Rodrigo Corral. Inventory # 23783. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With clarity and vigor, Gregory Nobles shows how 
American leaders, beginning with Washington and Jefferson, pursued a policy of 
national expansion and development that enabled the United States to become the
dominant power on the North American continent. Within this broad framework, he 
also explores the settlers' diverse and complex interactions with Indians as enemies,
allies, and trading partners. The result is a sensitive, perceptive account of the 
patterns of contact and conquest on America's frontiers over the course of four 
centuries.

Dr. Gregory Nobles, Professor Emeritus of history, came to Georgia Tech as an 
Assistant Professor in the School of Social Sciences in 1983, and he spent 33 years
at Georgia Tech as a specialist in early American history and environmental history.
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Nora, Pierre (director). Realms of Memory: The Construction of the French Past-
Volume 1.Conflicts &. New York. 1996. Columbia University Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0231084048. English Language 
EditionEdited & With A Foreword by Lawrence D. Kritzman. Translated by Arthur 
Goldhammer. 651 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 23073. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - REALMS OF MEMORY is a monumental collective 
endeavor by France’s leading intellectuals, exploring the cathedrals and palaces, the
rituals, legends, and episodes that form the landscape of French consciousness. 
The first volume, Conflicts and Divisions, reflects on symbols of political, religious, 
regional, and generational difference that structure France’s self-definition. The book
begins with the political clashes that have carved a path through French history and
memory, between Franks and Gauls, French and foreigners, Vichy and all other 
regimes. Contributors explore shifting conceptions of political meaning over 
centuries, from the often irreverent portrayals of Gauls in such popular media as the
Asterix comics to nostalgic reimaginings of pre-revolutionary France by modern 
ultranationalists. A second section analyzes sites and events of the religious 
conflicts that underlie French identity. The authors chronicle the manufacture of 
remembrance, as seen in the Protestant festivals held each September to 
commemorate the persecution of Huguenots in the sixteenth-century Wars of 
Religion; and of the processes of forgetting, witnessed in the assimilative tradition 
among French Jews that has hindered, if not prevented, rediscovery of a 
distinctively Jewish past and acknowledgments of the French legacy of anti-
Semitism. Conflicts and Divisions concludes with a section on issues of time and 
place, and analysis of the cleavages that separate Paris and province, north and 
south, and human generations as demarcated by such transformative years as 1789
and 1968.

Pierre Nora is a French historian elected to the Académie française on 7 June 2001.
He is known for his work on French identity and memory. His name is associated 
with the study of new history. He is the brother of the late Simon Nora, former 
French officer.
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North, Oliver L. Taking the Stand: The Testimony of Lieutenant Colonel Oliver L. 
North. New York. 1987. Pocket Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0671659383. Introduction by Daniel Schorr. 753 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 15925. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘I DID A LOT OF THINGS, AND I WANT TO SAY I’M 
PROUD OF THEM’ - Lieutenant Colonel Oliver L. North. Just a few short days after 
the Fourth of July, 1987, one highly-decorated lieutenant colonel of the United 
States Marines appeared before Congress-and captivated the nation. Lt. Col. Oliver
L. North took the stand before The Select Committee on Secret Military Assistance 
to Iran and the Nicaraguan Opposition to testify about his involvement with and 
knowledge of the events which became known as the Iran-contra affair. Here is the 
complete text of Lt. Cal. North’s testimony before Congress-the full details, the 
explosive revelations, the personal statements-of the man whose actions many 
found outrageous, many found heroic, but which electrified the world.

Oliver Laurence North is an American political commentator, television host, military
historian, author, and retired United States Marine Corps lieutenant colonel. He was
convicted in the Iran-Contra affair of the late 1980s, but his convictions were vacated
and reversed, and all charges against him dismissed in 1991.
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Norton, Augustus Richard. Hezbollah: A Short History. Princeton. 2007. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691131245. 
187 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36467. $16.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Most policymakers in the United States and Israel have it
wrong. Hezbollah isn’t a simple terrorist organization—nor is it likely to disappear 
soon. Following Israel’s war against Hezbollah in the summer of 2006, the Shi’i 
group—which combines the functions of a militia, a social service and public works 
provider, and a political party—is more popular than ever in the Middle East while 
retaining its strong base of support in Lebanon. And Hezbollah didn’t merely 
confront Israel and withstand its military onslaught. Hezbollah’s postwar 
reconstruction efforts were judged better than the U.S. government’s response to 
Hurricane Katrina—not by al-Jazeera, but by an American TV journalist. In 
Hezbollah, one of the world’s leading experts on Hezbollah has written the essential
guide to understanding the complexities and paradoxes of a group that remains 
entrenched at the heart of Middle East politics. With unmatched clarity and authority,
Augustus Richard Norton tells how Hezbollah developed, how it has evolved, and 
what direction it might take in the future. Far from being a one-dimensional terrorist 
group, Norton explains, Hezbollah is a ‘janus-faced’ organization in the middle of an
incomplete metamorphosis from extremism to mundane politics, an evolution whose
outcome is far from certain. Beginning as a terrorist cat’s-paw of Iran, Hezbollah has
since transformed itself into an impressive political party with an admiring Lebanese
constituency, but it has also insisted on maintaining the potent militia that forced 
Israel to withdraw from Lebanon in 2000 after almost two decades of occupation. 
The most accessible, informed, and balanced analysis of the group yet written, 
Hezbollah is essential reading for anyone who wants to understand the Middle East.

Augustus Richard Norton, Professor of International Relations and Anthropology at
Boston University, was a military observer for the United Nations in southern 
Lebanon when Hezbollah and rival Shi’i parties were taking form there in the early 
1980s.
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Norton, Mary Beth. Founding Mothers & Fathers: Gendered Power & the Forming of
American Society. New York. 1996. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679429654. 496 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24222. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this pioneering study of the ways in which the first 
settlers defined the power, prerogatives, and responsibilities of the sexes, one of our
most incisive historians opens a window onto the world of Colonial America. 
Drawing on a wealth of contemporary documents, Mary Beth Norton tells the story of
the Pinion clan, whose two-generation record of theft, adultery, and infanticide may
have made them our first dysfunctional family. She reopens the case of Mistress 
Ann Hibbens, whose church excommunicated her for arguing that God had told 
husbands to listen to their wives. And here is the enigma of Thomas, or Thomasine
Hall, who lived comfortably as both a man and a woman in 17th century Virginia. 
Wonderfully erudite and vastly readable, Founding Mothers & Fathers reveals both 
the philosophical assumptions and intimate domestic arrangements of our colonial 
ancestors in all their rigor, strangeness, and unruly passion.

Mary Beth Norton is an American historian, specializing in American colonial history
and well known for her work on women's history and the Salem witch trials. She is 
the Mary Donlon Alger Professor of American History at the Department of History at
Cornell University.
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Norwich, John Julius. Shakespeare's Kings: The Great Plays and the History of 
England in the Middle Ages: 1337-1485. New York. 2000. Scribner. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068481434x. 401 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
27656. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - John Julius Norwich tells the story of what really 
happened in the century and a half between 1337 and 1485 by examining the 
history plays, from the recently authenticated Edward III through to Richard III. He 
establishes just how real Shakespeare's characters and events are and what 
liberties he took with the facts to improve the pace of the plays and to entertain his 
audience. Events include the Wars of the Roses, the death of the Princes in the 
Tower and the Battle of Bosworth.

John Julius Cooper, 2nd Viscount Norwich, CVO, known as John Julius Norwich, 
(15 September 1929 – 1 June 2018) was an English popular historian, travel writer 
and television personality.
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Novo, Salvador. The War of The Fatties and Other Stories From Aztec History. 
Austin. 1994. University Of Texas Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0292755546. 232 pages. paperback. Frontpiece by Manuel Alvarez 
Bravo. Inventory #  44049. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In ‘The War of the Fatties,’ a campy, tongue-in-cheek 
retelling of an episode from the Mexican ‘Trojan War,’ naked fat women from 
Tlatelolco discombobulate Tenochtitlan’s invading army by squirting them with 
breast milk. Told with satiric allusions to the policies and tactics used by Mexico’s 
current ruling party, PM, to consolidate its power, the play unfolds a history of vain 
rivalry and decadence, intricate political maneuvers, corruption, and unchecked 
ambition that determined the course of Mexican history for two centuries before the
Spanish conquest. Novo’s other works in this collection-’A Few Aspects of Sex 
among the Nahuas,’ ‘Ahuitzotl and the Magic Water,’ ‘Cuauhtémoc: Play in One
Act,’ ‘Cuauhtémoc and Eulalia: A Dialogue,’ ‘Malinche and Carlota: A Dialogue,’ and
‘In Ticitézcatl or The Enchanted Mirror: Opera in Two Acts’-represent nearly all of his
Aztec-related writings. Taken together, they provide a delightful introduction to 
Novo’s later works and a lighthearted, historically accurate introduction to Aztec 
culture. Often unjustly overlooked, these works have never been available in 
English. The text is supplemented by a glossary of Nahuatl terms, notes on the 
historical characters, and an introduction that provides historical background and 
places Novo’s works within their cultural context.

One of the group of talented poets and play- wrights known as Los 
Contemporáneos, Salvador Novo (July 30, 1904, Mexico City, Mexico - January 13,
1974, Mexico City, Mexico) was official historian of Mexico City and theater director
of the Palace of Fine Arts. He received the prestigious Premio Nacional de Literatura
in 1969. The late Michael Alderson was an independent scholar and free-lance 
translator.
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Nugent, Walter. Into the West: The Story of Its People. New York. 1999. Knopf. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679454799. With 32 pages of 
photographs and 17 maps. 493 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Megan Wilson. 
Inventory # 27450. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a full-scale history of the people of the American
West, from the ancestral Paleo-Indians, to the Spanish conquistadores and settlers,
to the gold rushers, to the myriads who came from every direction in the twentieth 
century, right up to the late 1990s. Everyone is here -- whites from all over Europe 
and the United States, Latinos, Asians, African-Americans, and Native Americans. 
Some went west to homestead; others to find gold or, later, oil or the wealth of 
Silicon Valley; others followed California dreams, some out of Old West mythology; 
still others simply came to make better lives. This is a story of those millions who 
came -- on foot, on horseback, in wagons, by train, by car, by plane -- into the West.
Walter Nugent offers a new and fascinating perspective on all the groups who 
settled and transformed the region. He explains how California became not only the
most urban state in the West but also the most populous and most ethnically mixed
state in the country. He explores such questions as why African-Americans in the 
early 1900s regarded Oakland and Denver as more tolerant than San Francisco or 
Los Angeles; what happened to the second generation of Mormons after the large 
western migration of the 1840s; who the real 'Dust Bowl migrants' of the 1930s 
were; and how the New Deal, as well as federal laws on homesteading, irrigation, 
defense, and immigration, changed the face of the West. Here as well are the 
tribulations of the many involuntary migrants to, within, or out of the West: Native 
Americans moved in the 1830s and again in the 1870s and 1880s; Mexicans 
'repatriated' between 1929 and 1933; Japanese-Americans interned during World 
War II; and Vietnamese forced to move after 1973. Finally, Nugent examines the 
West of today: why the coastal and Sunbelt West and the interior West are 
experiencing such a radical cultural divergence.

Walter Nugent (January 11, 1935, Watertown, NY - 2012) was a former President of
the Society for Historians of the Gilded Age and Progressive Era and former 
president of the Western History Association.
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O'Rourke, William. The Harrisburg 7 and the New Catholic Left. New York. 1972. 
Thomas Crowell. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 069037271x.
264 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Alan Peckolick. Inventory # 15593. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - No trial in American history has been recorded with the 
unique novelistic perspective that O’Rourke brings to the trial of the Harrisburg 7. As
a member of the working press, with access to the lawyers and Debate Committee 
that surrounded the Seven, he has captured with incisive lyric force not only the 
complex trial itself, but the nuances and rhythms the soul - of the many months in 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania, living in a ‘state of trial’ with the defendants, press corps,
and visiting ‘Movement’ figures who gravitated there. ‘The cream of the Catholic Left
‘ - as their FBI informer dubbed them - stood accused of conspiring to raid federal 
offices, bomb heating tunnels, and most spectacularly, to kidnap presidential adviser
Henry Kissinger. Much more was on trial: the Catholic Left’s philosophy of 
nonviolent civil disobedience; protest and dissent during a time of undeclared war; 
the Berrigan brothers’ position as moral leaders of the new Left; and the reputation 
and integrity of the defendants’ pre-trial accuser, J. Edgar Hoover and his Federal 
Bureau of Investigation. Within the courtroom and without, O’Rourke scrutinizes 
every aspect of the case: the FBI informer, Boyd F. Douglas, Jr.; the Berrigan-
McAlister correspondence and ‘kidnap’ letters; the roots from which the Catholic Left
grew; and the reasons for the government’s indictment. Here then, is a stunning 
glimpse at a landmark trial by a gifted young writer.

William O'Rourke is the author of four novels, THE MEEKNESS OF ISAAC, IDLE 
HANDS, CRIMINAL TENDENCIES, and NOTTS, and five works of nonfiction, THE
HARRISBURG 7 AND THE NEW CATHOLIC LEFT, SIGNS OF THE LITERARY 
TIMES, CAMPAIGN AMERICA '96,CAMPAIGN AMERICA 2000, and ON HAVING A
HEART ATTACK: A MEDICAL MEMOIR.

keywords

Politics America 
History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

1562790471.jpg

image

author pic filename

Obenzinger, Hilton.jpg

author picture

listing

Obenzinger, Hilton. Cannibal Eliot and the Lost Histories of San Francisco. San 
Francisco. 1993. Mercury House. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
1562790471. 239 pages. paperback. Inventory # 27640. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a masterful interweaving of historical truths and fiction,
CANNIBAL ELIOT AND THE LOST HISTORIES OF SAN FRANCISCO vividly 
captures San Francisco through ‘found’ historical documents – diaries, memoirs, 
interviews, and other first-hand accounts – in a way no ordinary historical text can. 
From a Spanish sergeant’s diary entry dating from 1776 to the story of San 
Francisco’s first murder trial in 1828, from a fly-on-the-wall recounting of the rough-
and-tumble gold rush era to a bizarre report of looting and romance amid rubble in 
the Great Earthquake of 1906, Obenzinger creates literary art through historical 
insight. Reading Obenzinger’s fictional history is like discovering San Francisco’s 
past for the first time – but the stories are also about America and the emergence of
its western identity. We meet the city’s most colorful characters, both real and 
imagined. None among them is more remarkable than Cannibal Eliot, an educated 
New Englander, who, after having been captured on the island of Hatutu by 
cannibals, was ‘branded with tattoos crossing his eyes like some barbaric mask.’ 
Purported to be collected from the archives of Frances Fuller Victor, a disgruntled 
researcher for historian H. H. Bancroft, the pieces stand on their own as wonderful 
glimpses into San Francisco’s lurid underside; taken as a whole, they comprise a 
fascinating and fantastic glimpse of the city’s hidden history.

Hilton Obenzinger (born 1947 Brooklyn) is an American novelist, poet, history and 
criticism writer. He was raised in Queens, and graduated from Columbia University 
in 1969 and from Stanford University with a Ph.D. in 1997. He was active in the 
Columbia University protests of 1968. He taught at the Yurok Indian reservation 
along the Klamath River in northern California, 1969 - 1970. He teaches at Stanford
University. He writes for OpEdNews.
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Oglesby, Carl. The JFK Assassination: The Fact and the the ories. New York. 1992.
Signet/New American Library. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0451174763. Afterword by Norman Mailer. 319 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
40726. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The assassination of John F. Kennedy was the most 
shocking crime of our time. Was it also the most shocking cover-up? The finding of 
the Warren Commission was simple. A misfit loner, Lee Harvey Oswald, was the 
single assassin who killed John Fitzgerald Kennedy. That should have ended the 
agonizing affair. But it didn’t. New Orleans District Attorney Jim Garrison was just 
one of the dedicated probers who followed loose ends to startling conclusions. Over
the years, published articles and Congressional inquiries have produced a wealth of
evidence that the Warren Commission was either the instrument or the victim of a 
gigantic deception. Now Carl Oglesby, one of the leading figures in this vast inquiry,
analyzes all the telling writings and official reports about the assassination - from the
first questions to the most recent revelations and sensational conjectures made by 
Oliver Stone’s blockbuster film JFK. The result is a book that lets you decide which 
theory is most plausible and convincing - in a case that refuses to stay closed.

Carl Oglesby (July 30, 1935 – September 13, 2011) was an American writer, 
academic, and political activist. He was the President of the leftist student 
organization Students for a Democratic Society (SDS) from 1965 to 1966.
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Okamoto, Ariel Rubissow and Wong, Kathleen M. Natural History of San Francisco
Bay. Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 9780520268265. 352 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38003. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This complete primer on San Francisco Bay is a 
multifaceted exploration of an extraordinary, and remarkably resilient, body of water.
Bustling with oil tankers, laced with pollutants, and crowded with forty-six cities, the
bay is still home to healthy eelgrass beds, young Dungeness crabs and sharks, and
millions of waterbirds. Written in an entertaining style for a wide audience, Natural 
History of San Francisco Bay delves into an array of topics including fish and 
wildlife, ocean and climate cycles, endangered and invasive species, and the path 
from industrialization to environmental restoration. 'After experiencing, researching,
and writing about San Francisco Bay over a period of 50 years, I was certain that I 
knew all there was to know about it. I was wrong. Rubissow Okamoto and Wong 
have enabled me to see it in a new dimension--call it 3D or maybe even 4D.' --
Harold Gilliam, author of San Francisco Bay. 'This is an eminently readable account
of the natural and human history of San Francisco Bay.' --Rainer Hoenicke, Director,
San Francisco Estuary Institute.

Ariel Rubissow Okamoto is the author of books and articles about San Francisco 
Bay, California water history, and national parks. Kathleen M. Wong is the science 
writer for the UC natural Reserve System.
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Okihiro, Gary Y. Island World: A History of Hawai'i and the United States. Berkeley.
2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780520252998. 57 b/w photographs, 6 maps. 328 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
35902. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Brilliantly mixing geology, folklore, music, cultural 
commentary, and history, Gary Y. Okihiro overturns the customary narrative in which
the United States acts upon and dominates Hawai’i. Instead, Island World depicts 
the islands’ press against the continent, endowing America’s story with fresh 
meaning. Okihiro’s reconsidered history reveals Hawaiians fighting in the Civil War,
sailing on nineteenth-century New England ships, and living in pre-gold rush 
California. He points to Hawai’i’s lingering effect on twentieth-century American 
culture—from surfboards, hula, sports, and films, to art, imagination, and racial 
perspectives—even as the islands themselves succumb slowly to the continental 
United States. In placing Hawai’i at the center of the national story, Island World 
rejects the premise that continents comprise ‘natural’ states while islands are ‘tiny 
spaces,’ without significance, to be acted upon by continents. An astonishingly 
compact tour de force, this book not only revises the way we think about islands, 
oceans, and continents, it also recasts the way we write about space and time.

Gary Y. Okihiro is Professor of International and Public Affairs and Founding 
Director of the Center for the Study of Ethnicity and Race at Columbia University. 
His most recent books are Common Ground: Reimagining American History and 
Impounded: Dorothea Lange and the Censored Images of Japanese American 
Internment, with Linda Gordon.
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Okihiro, Gary Y. Pineapple Culture: A History of the Tropical & Temperate Zones. 
Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520255135. 272 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37392. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Plucked from tropical America, the pineapple was 
brought to European tables and hothouses before it was conveyed back to the 
tropics, where it came to dominate U.S. and world markets. Pineapple Culture is a 
dazzling history of the world's tropical and temperate zones told through the 
pineapple's illustrative career. Following Gary Y. Okihiro's enthusiastically received 
Island World: A History of Hawai`i and the United States, Pineapple Culture 
continues to upend conventional ideas about history, space, and time with its 
provocative vision. At the center of the story is the thoroughly modern tale of Dole's 
‘Hawaiian’ pineapple, which, from its island periphery, infiltrated the white, middle-
class homes of the continental United States. The transit of the pineapple brilliantly 
illuminates the history and geography of empires—their creations and 
accumulations; the circuits of knowledge, capital, labor, goods, and the cultures that
characterize them; and their assumed power to name, classify, and rule over alien 
lands, peoples, and resources.

Gary Y. Okihiro is Professor of International and Public Affairs and Founding 
Director of the Center for the Study of Ethnicity and Race at Columbia University. 
Among his books are Island World: A History of Hawai'i and the United States (UC 
Press) and Common Ground: Reimagining American History.
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Oleksak, Michael M. and Oleksak, Mary Adams. Beisbol: Latin Americans and the 
Grand Old Game. Grand Rapids. 1991. Masters Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0940279355. Foreword by Ernie Harwell. 303 pages. hardcover.
Jacket photograph: collection of Charles Monfort. Back flap photograph: Pearce 
Klevan. Jacket design: Anne Shuart. Jacket photograph: AdoIfo 'Dolf'Luque, Cuban
pitcher who won 27 games with Cincinnati in 1923 and 193 games in the major 
leagues, poses with. Inventory # 15517. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Some of the finest ballplayers in the history of Major 
League Baseball have hailed from Latin America. Their names are etched in our 
memories: superstar Roberto Clemente, high-kicking ace right-hander Juan 
Marichal, sluggers Orlando Cepeda and Tony Perez, colorful Luis Tiant, pitching 
sensation Fernando Valenzuela, and speedsters Bert Campaneris and Luis 
Aparicio. Others, such as Hector Espino, whose dignity and principles kept him in 
Mexico, and Martin Dihigo, whose color barred him from the major leagues, have 
remained outside the spotlight of the U.S. press, yet they hold a place near to the 
hearts of baseball fans in their homelands. Tracing the development of the game in
Cuba, Nicaragua, Mexico, Puerto Rico, Panama, the Dominican Republic, and 
Venezuela, BEISBOL demonstrates why the game has become a source of great 
national and regional pride for Latin Americans. Bêisbol also traces the development
of Latin leagues as a key source of talent for U.S. minor and major league rosters. 
Finally, BEISBOL examines the cultural, racial, and linguistic barriers facing Latin 
Americans trying to survive and thrive in Major League Baseball. Written in an 
informative yet entertaining style and supplemented by two statistical appendices, 
BEISBOL is a welcome celebration of the vital Latin American contribution to 
professional baseball.

Michael and Mary Oleksak met in 1984 while on assignment at two U.S. banks in 
the Dominican Republic. Their combined ten years of living experience in Latin 
America make them uniquely qualified to discuss the rich history of baseball in that 
region. The authors now reside in Winchester, Massachusetts.
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Orr, John. The Demons of Modernity: Ingmar Bergman and European Cinema. New
York. 2016. Berghahn Books. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9781785332036. 134 pages. paperback. Inventory # 42647. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ingmar Bergman's films had a very broad and rich 
relationship with the rest of European cinema, contrary to the myth that Bergman 
was a peripheral figure, culturally and aesthetically isolated from the rest of Europe.
This book contends that he should be put at the very center of European film history
by chronologically comparing Bergman's relationship to key European directors such
as Carl Theodor Dreyer, Jean-Luc Godard, Michelangelo Antonioni, and Andrei 
Tarkovsky, and also looks at Bergman's critical relationship to key movements in film
history such as the French New Wave. In so doing, it demonstrates how Ingmar 
Bergman's films illustrate the demonic struggle in modernity between faith and 
secularity through 'his intense preoccupation with the malaise of intimacy.'

John Orr was Emeritus Professor at the University of Edinburgh where he taught film
studies. He contributed to many film journals, and his books include Cinema and 
Modernity, Contemporary Cinema, The Art and Politics of Film, and Hitchcock and 
Twentieth Century Cinema. His most recent book is Romantics and Modernists in 
British Cinema (Edinburgh UP, 2010).
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Osofsky, Gilbert. Harlem: The Making of a Ghetto-Negro New York, 1890-1930. 
New York. 1966. Harper & Row. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 259 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Ellen Raskin. Inventory # 24488. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first social history of Harlem ever written, this is a 
fascinating story of the evolution of an aristocratic upper-class white community into
a crowded Negro ghetto. Gilbert Osofsky has based his narrative on years of 
research among previously unused sources. In the early nineteenth century Harlem
was an idyllic scene of meadows, woods, and brooks. By the end of the century it 
had become Manhattan’s first suburb, an exclusive upper- and upper-middle-class 
community. Its broad, tree-lined streets and spacious homes set a tone of distinction
and elegance. Osofsky describes and analyzes the importance of the migration of 
Negroes into Harlem from the South, Greenwich Village. arid the ‘Terrible 
Tenderloin,’ site of the race riot of 1900, while white residents organized to resist the
‘black hordes,’ of the ‘invaders’ By the 1920’s Harlem had become an appalling 
slum, a community of despair and poverty. It has remained so ever since. HARLEM:
THE MAKING OF A GHETTO is peopled with colorful personalities: ‘Pig Foot Mary,’
one of the wealthiest Negro women in early Harlem; the Reverend Dr. Adam Clayton
Powell. Sr.; Philip A. Pay- ton. Jr., of the Afro-American Realty Comp any; Charlie 
Anderson, Republican ward boss; Mary White Ovington, aristocratic white social 
reformer; Madame C. J. Walker, who made a fortune from beauty care; and many 
others. This book is an important contribution to urban history and to an 
understanding of the emergence of the northern Negro ghetto. With 38 illustrations.

GILBERT OSOFSKY’S interest in the city and in the Negro was acquired early 
through personal experience as a boy growing up in the Williamsburg section of 
Brooklyn, where he was born on March 14. 1935. He attended the New York City 
public schools and earned his BA from Brooklyn College in 1956, his MA from New
York University in 1958, and his Ph.D. from Columbia University in 1963. He was an
instructor at Hunter College from 1961 to 1963 and at Columbia in the summers of 
1962 and 1963. Since 1963 he has been assistant professor of history at the 
University of Illinois at Chicago, where he specializes in American urban and 
American Negro history. HARLEM: THE MAKING OF A GHETTO is based on 
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Otis, James. True Indian Tales From American History in the stirring days of the 
early colonists. Boston. 1923. L. C. Page and Company. New Edition. Good in 
Slightly Worn Boards. No Dustjacket. 432 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 41032. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Includes Defending the Island, Ezra Jordan’s Escape, An
Island Refuge, and When Israel Putnam Served the King.

James Otis Kaler (March 19, 1848 — December 11, 1912) was an American 
journalist and author of children’s literature. He wrote under the name James Otis. 
Kaler was born on March 19, 1848, in Winterport, Maine. He attended public 
schools, then got a job with the Boston Journal at 13, and three years later was 
providing coverage of the American Civil War. Later, he went on to work as a 
journalist or editor for various newspapers, superintendent at schools, and a 
publicity man at a circus. In 1880 he authored his first, and still most famous (largely
by way of a filmed version by Walt Disney), children’s book, Toby Tyler, or Ten 
Weeks with a Circus, a story about an orphan who runs away to join the circus. 
Following the book's success he went on to author numerous other children’s books,
mostly historical and adventure novels. Like most writers of his era, he was 
astonishingly prolific, and a total of nearly 200 books by him have been identified. 
After spending several years in the southeastern states, he returned to Maine in 
1898 to become the first superintendent of schools in South Portland. A school 
named in his honor still stands in that city. He married Amy L. Scamman on March 
19 of that year, and they had two sons, Stephen and Otis. Kaler died of uremia on 
December 11, 1912, in Portland, Maine.keywords
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Painter, Nell Irvin. The Narrative of Hosea Hudson: His Life As a Negro Communist 
in the South. Cambridge. 1979. Harvard University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in
Slightly Worn Dustjacket with a Torn Piece On The Top Front. 0674601106. 400 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24652. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Born into a Georgia sharecropper family in 1898, Hosea
Hudson moved to Birmingham, Alabama, to work in the steel mills in the turbulent 
1930s and 1940s and became an active member of the Communist Party as well as
president of a CIO union local. It was a hard, dangerous life, to be black and 
communist and pro-union, and Hudson talked about that life to Nell Painter, who 
brilliantly recreates it in this collaborative oral autobiography.

Nell Irvin Painter (born Nell Irvin, 1942) is an American historian notable for her 
works on southern history of the nineteenth century. She is retired from Princeton 
University, and served as president of the Organization of American Historians. She
also served as president of the Southern Historical Association. Her family moved 
from Houston, Texas, to Oakland, California when she was ten weeks old. This was
part of the second wave of the Great Migration of millions of African Americans from
the Deep South to urban centers. Some of their relatives had been in California 
since the 1920s. The Irvins went to California in the 1940s with the pull of increasing
jobs in the defense industry. Nell attended the Oakland Public Schools. Painter 
earned her B.A. - Anthropology at the University of California at Berkeley in 1964. 
During her undergraduate years, she studied French medieval history at the 
University of Bordeaux, France, 1962–63. She also studied abroad at the Institute of
African Studies at the University of Ghana, 1965–66. In 1967, she completed an M.
A. at the University of California at Los Angeles. In 1974, she earned an M.A. and 
Ph.D. at Harvard University. She returned to study and earned a B.F.A. at Rutgers 
University in 2009. Painter has received honorary degrees from Dartmouth College,
Wesleyan University, and Yale University, among other institutions.
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Palsson, Hermann (editor and translator). Hrafnkel's Saga and Other Stories. New 
York. 1977. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0140442383. Translated from the Icelandic & With An 
Introduction by Hermann Palsson. 137 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail 
from a fourteenth-century Icelandic illumination in the Royal Library, Copenhagen. It
depicts St Olaf, the Norwegian King, suffering martyrdom in the battle of Stiklestad,
1030. Inventory # 29193. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All seven stories in this volume date from the thirteenth 
century, and exemplify the outstanding qualities of realistic fiction in medieval 
Iceland. Falling into two distinctive groups, three of the stories – HRAFNKEL’S 
SAGA, THORSTEIN THE STAFF-STRUCK and ALE HOOD — are set in the 
pastoral society of native Iceland, tire homely touch and stark realism giving the 
incidents a strong feeling of immediacy. The remaining four – HREIDAR THE FOOL,
HALLDOR SORRASON, AUDUN’S STORY, and IVAR’S STORY - were written 
without first-hand knowledge of Scandinavia, and describe the adventures of 
Icelandic poets and peasants at the royal courts of Norway and Denmark. Pagan 
elements tightly woven into the pattern of Christian ethics give these stories their 
distinctive character and cohesion.

Hermann Pálsson (26 May 1921 – 11 August 2002) was an Icelandic language 
scholar and translator, "one of the most distinguished scholars of Icelandic studies of
his generation". Often working in collaboration with others such as Magnus 
Magnusson or Paul Edwards, he translated around 40 works of medieval Icelandic 
literature.
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Palsson, Hermann (translator and editor). Hrafnkel's Saga and Other Stories. 
Baltimore. 1971. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 0140442383. Translated from the Icelandic & With An Introduction by
Hermann Palsson. 137 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from a 
fourteenth-century ICELANDIC illumination in the Royal Library, Copenhagen. It 
depicts St Olaf, the Norwegian King, suffering martyrdom in the battle of Stiklestad,
1030. Inventory # 8082. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - All seven stories in this volume date from the thirteenth 
century, and exemplify the outstanding qualities of realistic fiction in medieval 
Iceland. Falling into two distinctive groups, three of the stories – HRAFNKEL’S 
SAGA, THORSTEIN THE STAFF-STRUCK and ALE HOOD — are set in the 
pastoral society of native Iceland, tire homely touch and stark realism giving the 
incidents a strong feeling of immediacy. The remaining four – HREIDAR THE FOOL,
HALLDOR SORRASON, AUDUN’S STORY, and IVAR’S STORY - were written 
without first-hand knowledge of Scandinavia, and describe the adventures of 
Icelandic poets and peasants at the royal courts of Norway and Denmark. Pagan 
elements tightly woven into the pattern of Christian ethics give these stories their 
distinctive character and cohesion.

Hermann Pálsson (26 May 1921 – 11 August 2002) was an Icelandic language 
scholar and translator, "one of the most distinguished scholars of Icelandic studies of
his generation". Often working in collaboration with others such as Magnus 
Magnusson or Paul Edwards, he translated around 40 works of medieval Icelandic 
literature.
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Palsson, Hermann (translator). The Confederates and Hen-Thorir: Two Icelandic 
Sagas. Edinburgh. 1975. Southside Publishers. 1st Edition. Previous Owner's Name
in Front,Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0900025182. Translated 
from the Icelandic by Hermann Palsson. 139 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35782.
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This third volume in the New Saga Library presents a 
slightly more sophisticated and cynical view of the world than the earlier volumes. 
The society depicted is rather more civilized, but now corruption is fought with 
corruption, and heroes succeed by trading rather than by killing. In THE 
CONFEDERATES the story is named after eight avaricious chieftains who form a 
league among themselves, for the sole purpose of lining their pockets by unethical, if
not illegal, means. Their attempt is foiled by an impecunious old farmer, who, 
ironically, uses bribery to defeat corruption and secure his son’s rights. One of the 
essential themes of HEN-THORIR is epitomized in the saying ‘Evil comes of evil 
men’. A miserly landowner refuses to sell his spare hay to others in need, and his 
selfishness leads to a series of bloody events, including murder, arson, treachery 
and battle. Hermann Palsson is Reader in Icelandic at the University of Edinburgh 
and General Editor of the New Saga Library.

Hermann Pálsson (26 May 1921 – 11 August 2002) was an Icelandic language 
scholar and translator, "one of the most distinguished scholars of Icelandic studies of
his generation". Often working in collaboration with others such as Magnus 
Magnusson or Paul Edwards, he translated around 40 works of medieval Icelandic 
literature.
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Pappe, Ilan. The Rise and Fall of a Palestinian Dynasty: The Husaynis, 1700–1948.
Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520268395. 399 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37832. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ilan Pappé is Israel’s bravest, most principled, most 
incisive historian.' -John Pilger, author of Freedom Next Time: Resisting the Empire.
In this deeply researched political biography, Ilan Pappé traces the rise of the 
Husayni family of Jerusalem, who dominated Palestinian history from the early 
1700s until the second half of the twentieth century. Viewing this sweeping saga 
through the prism of one family, the book sheds new light on crucial events—the 
invasion of Palestine by Napoleon, the decline of the Ottoman Empire, World War I,
western colonialism, and the advent of Zionism—and provides an unforgettable 
picture of the Palestinian tragedy in its entirety. The Rise and Fall of a Palestinian 
Dynasty is the history of Palestinian politics before national movements and political
parties: at the height of the Husaynis’ influence, positions in Jerusalem and 
Palestine could only be obtained through the family’s power base. In telling the story
of one family, the book highlights the continuity between periods customarily divided
into pre-modern and modern, pre-Zionist and Zionist, illuminating history as it was 
actually lived. Copub: Saqi Books. 15 b/w photographs, 2 line illustrations.

Ilan Pappé holds the Chair in History at the University of exeter and is Co-Director of
the exeter Centre for ethno-Political Studies. He is the author of many influential 
books on the Middle east, including A History of Modern Palestine.
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Parkman, Francis. France and England in North America, Volume 2 - Count 
Frontenac and New France Under Louis VIV; a Half-Century of Conflict; Montcalm 
and Wolfe. New York. 1983. Library Of America. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0940450119. 1620 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 6017. $24

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the second of two volumes which together 
incorporate all seven titles of Francis Parkman’s monumental account of France and
England’s imperial struggle for dominance on the North American continent. 
Parkman conceived the project in 1841, when he was a Harvard sophomore, and 
persisted in it despite chronic nervous disorders that affected his eyes. The last 
volume of what he called his ‘history of the American forest’ appeared almost thirty 
years after the first. Deservedly compared, as a literary achievement, to Gibbon’s 
The Decline and Fall of the Roman Empire, Parkman’s accomplishment is hardly 
less awesome than the explorations and adventures he so vividly describes. His 
own indomitable spirit is reflected in two of the history’s most fiercely resolute 
figures: La Salle, obsessed with colonizing the Mississippi Valley, and Frontenac, 
determined to bolster France’s tottering position in the New World. Now for the first 
time Parkman’s complete epic appears in a compact form. It tells a story of great 
empires maneuvering in an unfamiliar and hostile terrain with all the guile, 
sophistication, and ingenuity learned from centuries of European rivalry. Written with
verve, suppleness, and wit, this grand narrative history of political and theological 
conflict, of feats of physical endurance, of courtly manners practiced with comic 
disproportion against the backdrop of a looming wilderness, is itself one of the still 
undiscovered treasures of our national and of world literature.

Francis Parkman, Jr. (September 16, 1823 – November 8, 1893) was an American 
historian, best known as author of The Oregon Trail: Sketches of Prairie and Rocky-
Mountain Life and his monumental seven-volume France and England in North 
America. These works are still valued as historical sources and as literature. He was
also a leading horticulturist, briefly a Professor of Horticulture at Harvard University 
and author of several books on the topic.
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Parkman, Francis. La Salle and the Discovery of the Great West. New York. 1963. 
Signet/New American Library. 1st Signet Classic Paperback Edition. Previous 
Owner's Name On Top Edge,Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. Foreword By John
A. Hawgood. 352 pages. paperback. CT165. Inventory # 29195. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The heroic figure of Cavelier de La Salle and the epic 
scope of his achievements dominate this classic history of conquest and conflict in 
the New World. His is the leading role in a drama of Homeric proportions, set 
against the backdrop of a vast and savage wilderness: a network of lakes, rivers, 
and valleys stretching from New France to the Gulf of Mexico, shaping a dream of 
French empire and glory. Parkman's description of this untamed land is justly 
famous; but equally memorable is his vivid delineation of the indomitable explorer 
whose iron will and fierce pride led him both to triumph and to tragic death - struck 
clown by the forces of intrigue and avarice he so fiercely scorned. The reader is 
plunged into the living stream of the past in a saga not only of man against nature 
but also of man against man; he then emerges with the sense of intensely felt 
experience, which is the mark of history raised to the level of art. Samuel Eliot 
Morison called Francis Parkman 'one of the greatest - if not the greatest - historians 
that the New World has produced.' Frederick Jackson Turner also cited Parkman as
'a great historian' and noted that 'his work will live on because he was even greater 
as an artist.'

Francis Parkman, Jr. (September 16, 1823 – November 8, 1893) was an American 
historian, best known as author of The Oregon Trail: Sketches of Prairie and Rocky-
Mountain Life and his monumental seven-volume France and England in North 
America.
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Parkman, Francis. La Salle and the Discovery of the Great West. New York. 1963. 
Signet/New American Library. 1st Printing of This Signet Classic Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. Foreword By John A. Hawgood. 352 pages. paperback. CT165. 
Inventory # 33631. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The heroic figure of Cavelier de La Salle and the epic 
scope of his achievements dominate this classic history of conquest and conflict in 
the New World. His is the leading role in a drama of Homeric proportions, set 
against the backdrop of a vast and savage wilderness: a network of lakes, rivers, 
and valleys stretching from New France to the Gulf of Mexico, shaping a dream of 
French empire and glory. Parkman's description of this untamed land is justly 
famous; but equally memorable is his vivid delineation of the indomitable explorer 
whose iron will and fierce pride led him both to triumph and to tragic death - struck 
clown by the forces of intrigue and avarice he so fiercely scorned. The reader is 
plunged into the living stream of the past in a saga not only of man against nature 
but also of man against man; he then emerges with the sense of intensely felt 
experience, which is the mark of history raised to the level of art. Samuel Eliot 
Morison called Francis Parkman 'one of the greatest - if not the greatest - historians 
that the New World has produced.' Frederick Jackson Turner also cited Parkman as
'a great historian' and noted that 'his work will live on because he was even greater 
as an artist.'

Francis Parkman, Jr. (September 16, 1823 – November 8, 1893) was an American 
historian, best known as author of The Oregon Trail: Sketches of Prairie and Rocky-
Mountain Life and his monumental seven-volume France and England in North 
America.
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Parkman, Francis. The Oregon Trail/The Conspiracy of Pontiac. New York. 1991. 
Library Of America. 1st Printing of This Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0940450542. 953 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 31856. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘From boyhood,' wrote Francis Parkman, 'I had a taste for
the woods and the Indians.' His lifelong fascination with these American subjects are
brilliantly recorded in 'The Oregon Trail' and 'The Conspiracy of Pontiac,' his two 
earliest works. Parkman began his travels to the northern wilderness during his 
student years at Harvard in the 1840s, then went west after graduation. His first and
most famous book, 'The Oregon Trail,' is a vivid account of his adventures on the 
open frontier and his encounters with Plains Indians in their last era of free, nomadic
life. 'The Conspiracy of Pontiac and the Indian War after the Conquest of Canada,' 
Parkman's first historical work, portrays the fierce conflict that erupted along the 
Great Lakes in the aftermath of the Seven Years' War and chronicles the defeats in
which both the eastern Indians and their forest 'received their final doom.'

Francis Parkman, Jr. (September 16, 1823 – November 8, 1893) was an American 
historian, best known as author of The Oregon Trail: Sketches of Prairie and Rocky-
Mountain Life and his monumental seven-volume France and England in North 
America. These works are still valued as historical sources and as literature. He was
also a leading horticulturist, briefly a Professor of Horticulture at Harvard University 
and author of several books on the topic. William R. Taylor, editor of this volume, is
a professor of history at the State University of New York at Stony Brook and the 
author of 'Cavalier and Yankee.'keywords
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Parry, Owen. Shadows of Glory. New York. 2000. Morrow. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0380976439. 311 pages. hardcover. Jacket design & 
illustration by Chin-Yee Lai. Inventory # 28461. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Second in Parry's praised Civil War series (after Faded 
Coat of Blue), this uncommonly engaging historical drama, the second to feature 
Abel Jones - Union officer, reluctant detective, and loyal confidential agent for 
President Lincoln - stirs the imagination with its vivid color, gripping suspense and 
wartime historical accuracy. In the winter of 1862, Major Jones, an immigrant 
Welshman now in the Union Army, is sent to northern New York to investigate 
rumors of an Irish insurrection among those who oppose the war. Two federal 
undercover agents have already been brutally murdered,and Jones knows this will 
be a delicate and dangerous mission. He boldly sets out for the prosperous town of
Penn Yan, N.Y., with no disguise or cover story, proclaiming to all that he is there to
investigate the murders and the rumors of rebellion. His presence is at once feared
and welcomed,and he naturally becomes the target of the Irish troublemakers, 
members of a group called Whiteboys. The Irish insurrection, however, is only the 
front for a larger operation, and Jones soon finds himself in even deeper personal 
and professional danger. Aided by beautiful Nellie Kildare, who is either a 
madwoman or a mystic, and thwarted by the manipulative man who passes as her 
father, Jones and his thieving and conniving friend, Jimmy Molloy, uncover a plot 
that threatens to cripple the North. Jones is an endearing literary character who 
should gracefully weather further sequels. He is a war hero who hates war almost as
much as he hates horses, admits he does not understand women and thinks the 
ancient Greeks were a bad sort. Bright but not brilliant, flawed but not troubled, 
Jones is an ordinary man with an extraordinary sense of duty.

Owen Parry is the author of a series of critically acclaimed, prizewinning novels set 
during the American Civil War: Faded Coat of Blue, Shadows of Glory, Call Each 
River Jordan, and Honor's Kingdom. He has also published a collection of holiday 
tales for adults, Our Simple Gifts. Born in the anthracite region of Pennsylvania, 
Parry lives and writes in northern Virginia.
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Patterson, Orlando. Freedom: Freedom in the Making of Western Culture. New 
York. 1991. Harper Collins. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0465025358. 496
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 15745. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This magisterial work traces the history of our most 
cherished value. Patterson links the birth of freedom in primitive societies with the 
institution of slavery, and traces the evolution of three forms of freedom in the West 
from antiquity through the Middle Ages. The National Book Award Winner for 1991 -
a magisterial work that traces the history of our most cherished value. The first 
history of freedom from ancient to modern times, this book links the birth of freedom
in primitive societies with the institution of slavery. 'An extraordinary achievement. 
astonishingly wide ranging.' - Boston Globe. Index. Illustrations.

Orlando Patterson was born June 5, 1940 in Jamaica and educated there and at the
London School of Economics. He is now Professor of Sociology at Harvard 
University.
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Peeters, Hans. Field Guide To Owls of California and the West. Berkeley. 2007. 
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520252806. 346 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36507. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Most owls are almost perfectly adapted to life in the dark.
Their vaguely humanoid faces reflect the spectacular evolution of their hearing and 
vision, which has made flight, romance, and predation possible in the near absence
of light. This accessible guide, full of intriguing anecdotes, covers all 19 species of 
owls occurring in North America. More than an identification guide, Field Guide to 
Owls of California and the West describes the biology and behavior of owls to make
finding and identifying them easier and watching them more enjoyable. The guide 
also explores the conservation challenges that owls face and tells how owls provide 
insights to scientists working in fields from technology to health. FEATURES - Color
plates illustrate each species; Range maps show the western distribution of North 
America’s owls, 14 of which occur in California; Offers tips for finding and watching 
owls; Gives information on how to design, place, and maintain nest boxes; 
Describes human attitudes toward owls through history, including in Native 
American cultures of the West.

Hans Peeters, Professor of Biology, Zoology, and Ecology emeritus at Chabot 
College, is coauthor, with Pam Peeters, of Raptors of California (UC Press), with E.
W. Jameson, Jr., of Mammals of California (UC Press) and author of American 
Hawking. His illustrations have appeared in many bird guides including The 
American Bird Conservancy’s All the Birds of North America, Book of North 
American Birds, and Birds of South Asia. An award-winning painter, two of his 
depictions of Golden Eagles have appeared on Mexican stamps.
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Peters, Ellis. Brother Cadfael's Penance. New York. 1999. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965991. 292 pages. hardcover. 
Author-Signed Bookplate In Front. Jacket design & illustration by Bascove. Inventory
# 26670. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By rumor and official dispatch, news had come to 
Shrewsbury of a terrible betrayal. Philip FitzRobert, one of the Empress Maud’s 
greatest champions, had turned coat, imprisoning thirty knights and squires who 
held true to the empress. The lucky ones had kin who could afford the dear price for
their freedom; the others had to rot in captivity. Among the missing and unclaimed 
was Olivier de Bretagne, an exceptional knight whose mother had been a woman of
the East - and whose sire, unknown to Olivier himself, was Brother Cadfael. It had 
happened during the Crusades, years before Cadfael had become a monk. Indeed,
Cadfael did not know he had a son until by chance he met Olivier as a young man. 
But the bond is strong, and it is the one claim that can make Cadfael break his vows
and drive him from his cloister, risking the religious way of life he so loves. A father 
first and a brother second, the monk travels to Coventry, where a great conference 
holds faint hope of a settled peace and clues to his son’s whereabouts. Instead, he 
finds Olivier’s hotheaded young brother-in-law Yves, who is also searching for the 
missing knight. And he comes, too, upon the brutal murder of a renegade lord who 
had thrown his support to Philip FitzRobert. Soon Cadfael has a double quest. .to 
save Yves from deadly danger and to find the dungeon where his secret son, and 
final penance, are waiting. .

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Peters, Ellis. Brother Cadfael's Penance. New York. 1994. Mysterious Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0892965991. 292 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design & illustration by Bascove. Inventory # 27346. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By rumor and official dispatch, news had come to 
Shrewsbury of a terrible betrayal. Philip FitzRobert, one of the Empress Maud’s 
greatest champions, had turned coat, imprisoning thirty knights and squires who 
held true to the empress. The lucky ones had kin who could afford the dear price for
their freedom; the others had to rot in captivity. Among the missing and unclaimed 
was Olivier de Bretagne, an exceptional knight whose mother had been a woman of
the East - and whose sire, unknown to Olivier himself, was Brother Cadfael. It had 
happened during the Crusades, years before Cadfael had become a monk. Indeed,
Cadfael did not know he had a son until by chance he met Olivier as a young man. 
But the bond is strong, and it is the one claim that can make Cadfael break his vows
and drive him from his cloister, risking the religious way of life he so loves. A father 
first and a brother second, the monk travels to Coventry, where a great conference 
holds faint hope of a settled peace and clues to his son’s whereabouts. Instead, he 
finds Olivier’s hotheaded young brother-in-law Yves, who is also searching for the 
missing knight. And he comes, too, upon the brutal murder of a renegade lord who 
had thrown his support to Philip FitzRobert. Soon Cadfael has a double quest. .to 
save Yves from deadly danger and to find the dungeon where his secret son, and 
final penance, are waiting.

Edith Mary Pargeter (28 September 1913 – 14 October 1995), also known by her 
nom de plume Ellis Peters, was a British author of works in many categories, 
especially history and historical fiction, and was also honoured for her translations of
Czech classics; she is probably best known for her murder mysteries, both historical
and modern.
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Peukert, Detlev J. K. The Weimar Republic. New York. 1992. Hill & Wang. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0809096749. Translated from the 
German by Richard Deveson. 334 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Francine 
Kass. Jacket illustration, 'Friedrichstrasse'' by George Grosz; reprinted by 
permission of the estate of George Grosz, Princeton, New Jersey. Inventory # 
27992. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The nature of Weimar’s terminal crisis—of how a 
politically liberal and culturally progressive society could succumb to fascism—
remains one of the central historical questions of our century. In this major work, 
Detlev J. K. Peukert presents original answers as he traces the rich and complex 
history of Weimar, from the Spartacist revolt of 1918 to the state’s eventual collapse
and transformation into the Third Reich. Interweaving his political narrative with an 
examination of both the socioeconomic developments and the remarkable cultural 
achievements of the period, Peukert illuminates for the first time the relation 
between the two great issues in the study of Weimar: modernist culture and the 
failure of democracy. And he offers a highly stimulating interpretation that not only 
places Weimar in the history of twentieth—century Germany but also reveals it as an
archetype of the ambivalences and pathologies of advanced industrial society. A 
pioneering example of Alltagsgeschichte, the new German ‘history from below,’ THE
WEIMAR REPUBLIC is a fascinating analytic portrait of a society that experienced in
acute form the classic conflicts and crises of modernity.

Detlev Peukert (September 20, 1950 in Gütersloh – May 17, 1990 in Hamburg) was
a German historian, noted for his studies of the relationship between what he called
the "spirit of science" and the Holocaust and in social history and the Weimar 
Republic. Peukert taught modern history at the University of Essen and served as 
director of the Research Institute for the History of the Nazi Period. Peukert was a 
member of the German Communist Party until 1978, when he joined the Social 
Democratic Party of Germany. A politically engaged historian, Peukert was known 
for his unconventional take on modern German history, and in an obituary, the 
British historian Richard Bessel wrote that it was a major loss that Peukert had died
at the age of 39 as a result of AIDS.
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Phillips, Kevin. The Cousins' Wars: Religion, Politics, and the Triumph of Anglo-
America. New York. 1999. Basic Books. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0465013694. 707 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by David J. High. Inventory # 
26294. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The question at the heart of THE COUSINS’ WARS is 
this: How did Anglo-America evolve over a mere 300 years from a small Tudor 
kingdom into a global community with such a cultural and linguistic hegemonic grip 
on the world today, while the other European powers - from Spain to Germany - did
not. The answer to this, according to Phillips, can be found in a close examination of
the English-speaking people’s three major internecine conflicts - the English Civil 
War, the American Revolution, and the American Civil War. These wars between 
cousins functioned as crucial anvils on which various religious, ethnic, and political 
alignments and successes were hammered out, setting Great Britain and America 
on a unique two-track path toward world leadership.

Kevin Price Phillips (born November 30, 1940) is an American writer and 
commentator on politics, economics, and history. Formerly a Republican Party 
strategist before becoming an Independent, Phillips became disaffected with the 
party from the 1990s, and became a critic. He is a regular contributor to the Los 
Angeles Times, Harper's Magazine, and National Public Radio, and was a political 
analyst on PBS' NOW with Bill Moyers. Phillips was a strategist on voting patterns 
for Richard Nixon's 1968 campaign, which was the basis for a book, His predictions 
regarding shifting voting patterns in presidential elections proved accurate, though 
they did not extend "down ballot" to Congress until the Republican revolution of 
1994. Phillips also was partly responsible for the design of the Republican "Southern
strategy" of the 1970s and 1980s. The author of fourteen books, he lives in Goshen,
Connecticut.
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Pipes, Daniel. Conspiracy: How the Paranoid Style Flourishes and Where It Comes
From. New York. 1997. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684831317. 258 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 
24444. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this brilliant and provocative work, Daniel Pipes offers
a fascinating analysis of conspiracy theories in the West and the terrible impact they
have had. He shows how, beginning with the Crusades, Europe developed two 
strands of conspiracism. One took the form of secret societies from the Knights 
Templar through the Freemasons to the Council on Foreign Relations. A second 
insisted that ‘international Jewry’ runs the world. Pipes delineates the fear that one 
or the other of these agents engineered the French and Russian revolutions, two 
world wars, and all other key events of modern history. He shows the staggering 
consequences of conspiracy theories in the era when Hitler and Stalin reached 
power and then, in the aftermath of 1945, the migration of this way of thinking from 
the halls of power in the West to the political and geographic margins. To anyone 
who has ever heard a friend or relative say, ‘Don’t believe what you read in the 
papers,’ CONSPIRACY offers a spellbinding survey - and a wakeup call.

Daniel Pipes (born September 9, 1949) is an American historian, writer, and 
commentator. He is the president of the Middle East Forum, and publisher of its 
Middle East Quarterly journal. His writing focuses on American foreign policy and 
the Middle East. After graduating with a PhD from Harvard in 1978 and studying 
abroad, Pipes taught at a number of universities, including Harvard, Chicago, 
Pepperdine, and the U.S. Naval War College. He then served as director of the 
Foreign Policy Research Institute, before founding the Middle East Forum. He 
served as an adviser to Rudy Giuliani's 2008 presidential campaign.
Pipes has written sixteen books and was the Taube Distinguished Visiting Fellow at
Stanford University's Hoover Institution.
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Pitt, Leonard and Pitt, Dale. Los Angeles a To Z: An Encyclopedia of the City and 
County. Berkeley. 2000. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Worn Wrappers. 0520205308. 600 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35199. 
$24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Few cities captivate the imagination as does Los 
Angeles. It is the locus of spectaculars: movies, earthquakes, freeways, riots, 
sunsets. In this fascinating desk reference, Leonard and Dale Pitt have gathered a 
sweeping array of information on the City of Angels. Bolstering their historical and 
humanistic approach with scientific and technical information, the Pitts include 
alphabetically arranged entries on history, geography, automobile culture, sports, 
movies, current events, architecture, flora, fauna, scandals, biography, the arts, 
politics, neighborhoods, and ethnic, racial, and religious groups. Quotations 
throughout provide provocative and amusing tidbits about the city that has been 
called ‘the fulfillment of the American Dream.’ Copiously illustrated and wonderfully 
anecdotal, this is a book for anyone with a question, large or small, about Los 
Angeles.

Leonard Pitt was Professor Emeritus of History at California State University, 
Northridge, and author of Decline of the Californios: A Social History of the Spanish-
Speaking Californians, 1846-1890 (California, 1966). Dale Pitt is a freelance writer, 
editor, and indexer.
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Pittman, Ruth. Roadside History of California. Missoula. 1996. Mountain Press 
Publishing. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 0878423184. 415 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 25124. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - California's state roadways provide an effective 
framework for reading about California history, leading you from place to place while
the well-researched stories guide you through time and topics. Author Ruth Pittman 
reveals the tapestry of the state's history by following those threads that weave 
through the state. She writes with ease and enthusiasm about the misisons, the gold
rush, the rich cultural diversity, and issues as old as the state - water, social 
programs, the environment, and much more.

Ruth Pittman writes with graceful ease and contagious enthusiasm about missions, 
the gold rush, rich cultural diversity, and political issues as old as California.
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Plutarch. Fall of the Roman Republic. Baltimore. 1958. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. Includes-
Marius/Sulla/Crassus/Pompey/Caesar/Cicero. Translated from the Latin and With an
Introduction by Rex Warner. 320 pages. paperback. L84. Inventory # 29441. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Plutarch has been called the last of the Greek classical 
historians and the first of modern biographers: six of his Lives appear in this volume
Looking back from the turn of the first century AD. he records simply and 
dramatically, in the lives of Marius and Sulla. Crassus and Cicero, Pompey and 
Caesar, that long and bloody period of foreign and civil war which marked the 
collapse of the Roman Republic and ushered in the Empire This volume forms a 
companion to Plutarch’s MAKERS OF HOME and THE RISE AND FALL OF 
ATHENS in the Penguin Classics.

Plutarch (AD c. 50-120) was a Greek writer and thinker whose Parallel Lives 
biographies have been influential since the time of the Renaissance.
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Plutarch. Makers of Rome. New York. 1977. Penguin Books. Reprinted Penguin 
Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441581. Includes-
Coriolanus/Fabius Maximus/Marcellus/Cato the Elder/Tiberius Gracchus/Gaius 
Gracchus/Sertorius/Brutus/Mark Antony. Translated from the Latin by Ian Scott-
Kilvert. 366 pages. paperback. The cover shows a detail from Tiepolo's painting 
'Antony and Cleopatra' in the National Gallery of Scotland (Photo Tom Scott). 
Inventory # 29216. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his LIVES Plutarch showed himself to be not only an 
inspired portrait-painter but a social historian of lasting importance. For MAKERS OF
ROME Ian Scott-Kilvert has selected nine of the Roman lives, from the earliest years
of the Republic to the establishment of the Empire, to illustrate the courage and 
tenacity of the Romans in war and their genius for political compromise. These nine 
include the three Shakespearean heroes, Coriolanus, Brutus, and Mark Antony. This
new translation forms a companion volume to THE RISE AND FALL OF ATHENS 
and FALL OF THE ROMAN REPUBLIC, already in the Penguin Classics.

Plutarch (AD c. 50-120) was a Greek writer and thinker whose Parallel Lives 
biographies have been influential since the time of the Renaissance.
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Pollan, Michael. In Defense of Food: An Eater's Manifesto. New York. 2008. 
Penguin Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781594201455. 
244 pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Jacket design by Gabriele Wilson. 
Inventory # 37693. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The companion volume to The New York Times 
bestseller The Omnivore's Dilemma. Michael Pollan's lastbook , The Omnivore's 
Dilemma, launched a national conversation about the American way of eating; now 
In Defense of Food shows us how to change it, one meal at a time. Pollan proposes
a new answer to the question of what we should eat that comes down to seven 
simple but liberating words: Eat food. Not too much. Mostly plants. Pollan's bracing 
and eloquent manifesto shows us how we can start making thoughtful food choices 
that will enrich our lives, enlarge our sense of what it means to be healthy, and bring
pleasure back to eating.

MICHAEL POLLAN is the author of three previous books: SECOND NATURE, A 
PLACE OF MY OWN, and THE BOTANY OF DESIRE, a New York Times bestseller
that was named a best book of the year by Borders, Amazon, and the American 
Booksellers Association. Pollan is a longtime contributing writer at The New York 
Times Magazine and teaches journalism at Berkeley. He lives in the Bay area with 
his wife, the painter Judith Belzer, and their son, Isaac.
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Pollan, Michael. Omnivore's Dilemma: A Natural History of Four Meals. New York. 
2006. Penguin Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1594200823.
451 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 12969. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - omnivore (n) – 1. an animal that will feed on any kind or
many different kinds of food, including both plants and animals, 2. somebody who 
has very wide interests and will read, study, or generally absorb anything that is 
available. WHAT SHOULD WE HAVE FOR DINNER? For omnivores like ourselves,
this simple question has always posed a dilemma: When you can eat just about 
anything nature (or the supermarket) has to offer, deciding what you should eat will 
inevitably stir anxiety. especially when some of the foods on offer might shorten your
life. Today, buffeted by one food fad after another, America is suffering from what 
can only be described as a national eating disorder. The omnivore's dilemma has 
returned with a vengeance, as the cornucopia of the modern American supermarket
and fast-food outlet confronts us with a bewildering and treacherous food landscape.
What's at stake in our eating choices is not only our own and our children's health, 
but the health of the environment that sustains life on earth. THE OMNIVORE'S 
DILEMMA is a groundbreaking book in which one of America's most fascinating, 
original, and elegant writers turns his own omnivorous mind to the seemingly 
straightforward question of what we should have for dinner. The question has 
confronted us since man discovered fire, but, according to Michael Pollan, the 
bestselling author of THE BOTANY OF DESIRE, how we answer it today, at the 
dawn of the twenty-first century, may well determine our very survival as a species.

MICHAEL POLLAN is the author of three previous books: SECOND NATURE, A 
PLACE OF MY OWN, and THE BOTANY OF DESIRE, a New York Times bestseller
that was named a best book of the year by Borders, Amazon, and the American 
Booksellers Association. Pollan is a longtime contributing writer at The New York 
Times Magazine and teaches journalism at Berkeley. He lives in the Bay area with 
his wife, the painter Judith Belzer, and their son, Isaac.
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Pollard, Tom. Hollywood 9/11: Superheroes, Supervillains, and Super Disasters. 
Boulder and London. 2011. Paradigm Publishers. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good
in Wrappers. 9781594517600. 6 x 9. 224 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41215. 
$24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The terrorist attacks of September 11, 2001, and the 
subsequent U.S.- led invasions of Afghanistan in 2001 and Iraq in 2003 profoundly 
affected all aspects of society, including cinema. Or did they? Even now, years after
those horrific events, debate still rages over their impact on films. At the time many 
expected Hollywood to tamp down graphic movie violence, while others hoped that 
filmmakers would finally lay bare volatile sociopolitical issues fueling terrorist 
attacks. In fact, what has emerged is a thicket of darkly pessimistic genres including
thrillers, combat films, sci-fi, and horror that makes pre-9/11 films appear naïve and
optimistic. The 9/11 attacks affected Hollywood like few other events in U.S. history,
transforming and putting a distinctive stamp on an entire era of film history. This 
book explores this transformation, critically examining more than 100 post-9/11 films
everything from Harry Potter and the Half-Blood Prince to The Hurt Locker and 
putting them in context with the sociopolitical scene and the history of cinema and 
film making.

Tom Pollard is Professor of social sciences at National University in San Jose and a
documentary filmmaker whose work has appeared on BBC, the discovery channel, 
the Life network, Canadian Broadcasting system, and various PBS channels. his 
most recent book is Sex and Violence: The Hollywood Censorship Wars (Paradigm
2010) and he has coauthored with Carl Boggs The Hollywood War Machine 
(Paradigm 2007).
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Pomerantz, Gary M. Where Peachtree Meets Sweet Auburn. New York. 1996. 
Scribner. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684807173. 656 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Evan Gaffney. Jacket photograph by Grant Peterson. Inventory # 
22119. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The intersection of Peachtree Street, historically the 
residential and commercial street of Atlanta’s white elite, and Sweet Auburn, the 
spiritual main street of Atlanta’s black community, mirrors the often separate but 
mutually dependent worlds of whites and blacks in this southern city. In Where 
Peachtree Meets Sweet Auburn, Gary M. Pomerantz, a reporter for the Atlanta 
Journal-Constitution, traces five generations of two families - the Allens, descended 
from slave owners, and the Dobbses, from slaves. These families produced the two
most influential mayors of the modern South, Ivan Allen, Jr., and Maynard Jackson,
Jr. Through hundreds of interviews and five years of painstaking research, 
Pomerantz shows how the families rose to social, economic, and political 
prominence. But he also demonstrates how their intersecting lives paralleled the 
shifting relations between Atlanta’s blacks and whites as the city grew to become the
capital of the New South. It is a representative story of the transformation of a city 
and the entire South.

Gary M. Pomerantz is an American journalist and nonfiction author who lectures in 
the graduate program in journalism at Stanford University
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Porton, Richard. Film and the Anarchist Imagination. London. 1999. Verso. 1st 
Edition. Fine. No Dustjacket. 1859847021. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
28451. $47.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bearded bomb-throwers, self-indulgent nihilists, 
dangerous subversives-these characteristic cliches of anarchists in the popular 
imagination are often reproduced in the cinema. In Film and the Anarchist 
Imagination, the first comprehensive survey of anarchism in film, Richard Porton 
deconstructs such stereotypes while offering an authoritative account of films 
featuring anarchist characters and motifs. From the early cinema of Griffith and 
René Clair, to the work of Godard, Lina Wertmuller, Lizzie Borden and Ken Loach, 
Porton analyzes portrayals of anarchism in film, presenting commentaries and 
critiques of such classics as Zéro de Conduite, Vivre sa Vie, and Love and Anarchy.
In addition, he provides an excellent guide to the complex traditions of anarchist 
thought, from Bakunin and Kropotkin to Emma Goldman and Murray Bookchin, 
disclosing a rich historical legacy that encompasses the Paris Commune, the 
Haymarket martyrs, the anarcho-syndicalists of the Spanish Civil War, as well as 
more familiar contemporary avatars like the Situationists and the enragés of May 68.

Richard Porton is one of Cineaste magazine’s editors and has written on film for 
Cinema Scope, The Daily Beast, and Sight & Sound.
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Powers, Richard Gid. Not Without Honor: The History of American Anticommunism.
New York. 1996. Free Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684824272. 
554 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Mary Schuck. Inventory # 2202. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the first full-scale history of American anticommunism,
Richard Gid Powers - author of a widely praised biography of J. Edgar Hoover - 
reminds us what this struggle was really about. Bringing to life such figures as 
Whitakker Chambers, Sidney Hook, Hamilton Fish, Roy Cohn, and Clare Booth 
Luce, Powers documents the complex history of this volatile movement - with its 
ethnic and religious antagonisms, political warfare, and ideological crusades - and 
reveals it to be not a marginal alliance of eccentrics, superpatriots, and xenophobes
but a mainstream political movement that was as varied as America itself. There 
were Jewish anticommunists, Protestants, blacks, and Catholics; there were 
Socialists, union leaders, businessmen, and conservatives; there were ex-
Communists and former fellow travelers. They quarreled among themselves about 
philosophy, tactics, and everything else except the evil of communism itself. For 
above all, Powers shows, theirs was a movement whose ideas and political 
initiatives were rooted not in ignorance and fear, but in real knowledge and 
experience of the Communist system.

Richard Gid Powers, professor of history at the College of Staten Island and 
Graduate Center, CUNY, is also the author of Secrecy and Power: The Life of J. 
Edgar Hoover.
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Powers, Thomas. The Killing of Crazy Horse. New York. 2010. Knopf. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780375414466. 569 pages. hardcover. Front-of-
jacket image - ‘Retreat of Major Marcus Reno’s Command’ (detail) by Amos Bad 
Heart Bull. Jacket design by Jason Booher. Inventory # 10908. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE KILLING OF CRAZY HORSE pieces together the 
many sources of fear and misunderstanding that resulted in an official killing hard to
distinguish from a crime. A rich cast of characters, whites and Indians alike, passes 
through this story, including Red Cloud, the chief who dominated Oglala history for 
fifty years but saw in Crazy Horse a dangerous rival; No Water and Woman Dress, 
both of whom hated Crazy Horse and schemed against him; the young interpreter 
Billy Garnett, son of a fifteen-year-old Oglala woman and a Confederate general 
killed at Gettysburg; General George Crook, who bitterly resented newspaper 
reports that he had been whipped by Crazy Horse in battle; Little Big Man, who 
betrayed Crazy Horse; Lieutenant William Philo Clark, the smart West Point 
graduate who thought he could ‘work’ Indians to do the Army’s bidding; and Fast 
Thunder, who called Crazy Horse cousin, held him the moment he was stabbed, and
then told his grandson thirty years later, ‘They tricked me! They tricked me!’ At the 
center of the story is Crazy Horse himself, the warrior of few words whom the Crow
said they knew best among the Sioux, because he always came closest to them in 
battle. No photograph of him exists today. The death of Crazy Horse was a 
traumatic event not only in Sioux but also in American history. With the Great Sioux
War as background and context, drawing on many new materials as well as 
documents in libraries and archives, Thomas Powers recounts the final months and
days of Crazy Horse’s life not to lay blame but to establish what happened.

Thomas Powers is a Pulitzer Prize-winning journalist and writer best known for his 
books on the history of intelligence organizations. Among them are INTELLIGENCE
WARS: AMERICAN SECRET HISTORY FROM HITLER TO AL-QAEDA; 
HEISENBERG’S WAR: THE SECRET HISTORY OF THE GERMAN BOMB; and 
THE MAN WHO KEPT THE SECRETS: RICHARD HELMS AND THE CIA.
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Prados, John. Presidents' Secret Wars: CIA and Pentagon Covert Operations Since
World War II. New York. 1986. Morrow. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
068805384x. 480 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by One Plus One Studio. 
Inventory # 23990. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, for the first time, is an overview of the abilities of 
the President, the CIA, and the Pentagon to mount secret wars - operations aimed 
at altering the destinies of nations and the course of global politics. In reality, the 
National Security Act of 1947, which created the CIA, nowhere mentions covert 
operations, but merely ‘such other function and duties. affecting the national security
as the National Security Council may from time to time direct.’ In Presidents’ Secret
Wars, we see how ‘such other functions’ has come to include a range of paramilitary
techniques astonishing in both its size and scope. We see how, in the early days 
after World War II, the CIA mounted extensive operations involving partisans in the
Soviet Union and the People’s Republic of China to overthrow those governments. 
There are the successful CIA operations of the 1950s in Iran and Guatemala, where
the governments were actually brought down, but there were also the later 
embarrassing paramilitary fiascos in Cuba and Indonesia. One of the largest 
operations of today is virtually unknown: the CIA effort to aid the Tibetans in their 
struggle against the mainland Chinese. We see the phenomenal role that covert 
activities played in the Vietnam era, in Cambodia and especially in Laos, where CIA
‘paramilitary action and political manipulation attained heights never achieved before
or since.’ Also examined are the controversial actions of the Reagan era in Central 
America and Africa. Using many newly declassified documents, intelligence writer 
John Prados opens a vital window on this most secret aspect of U. S. foreign policy.
Presidents’ Secret Wars is certain to become a landmark book about U.S. 
intelligence agencies in the postwar era.

John Prados received his Ph.D. from Columbia University. He is the author of The 
Soviet Estimate: U.S. intelligence and Russian Military Strength and The Sky Would
Fall: Operation Vulture: The U.S. Bombing Mission in Indochina, 1954. The creator 
of many simulation games, he lives in Washington, D. C.
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Prakash, Gyan. Mumbai Fables: A History of an Enchanted City. Princeton. 2010. 
Princeton University Press. Uncorrected Page Proof. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780691142845. 50 halftones. 379 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38293. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A place of spectacle and ruin, Mumbai exemplifies the 
cosmopolitan metropolis. It is not just a big city but also a soaring vision of modern 
urban life. Millions from India and beyond, of different ethnicities, languages, and 
religions, have washed up on its shores, bringing with them their desires and 
ambitions. Mumbai Fables explores the mythic inner life of this legendary city as 
visualized by its inhabitants, journalists, planners, writers, artists, filmmakers, and 
political activists. In this remarkable cultural history of one of the world’s most 
important urban centers, Gyan Prakash unearths the stories behind its fabulous 
history, viewing Mumbai through its turning points and kaleidoscopic ideas, comic 
book heroes and famous scandals. Starting from the catastrophic floods and terrorist
attacks of recent years, Prakash reaches back to the sixteenth-century Portuguese 
conquest to reveal the stories behind Mumbai’s historic journey. He looks at 
Mumbai’s nineteenth-century development under British rule, and its twentieth-
century emergence as a fabled city on the sea, to examine its emergence as a 
symbol of opportunity and reinvention. Different layers of urban experience come to 
light as he recounts the narratives of the Nanavati murder trial and the rise and fall 
of the tabloid Blitz, and Mumbai’s transformation from the red city of trade unions 
and communists into the saffron city of the Hindu nationalist Shiv Sena. Starry-eyed
planners and elite visionaries, cynical leaders and violent politicians of the street, 
land sharks and underworld dons, jostle with ordinary citizens and poor immigrants 
as the city copes with the dashed dreams of postcolonial urban life and lurches into 
the seductions of globalization. Shedding light on the city’s past and present, 
Mumbai Fables offers an unparalleled look at this extraordinary metropolis.

Gyan Prakash is the Dayton-Stockton Professor of History at Princeton University. 
He is the author of Bonded Histories and Another Reason (Princeton).
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Prescott, William H. The Conquest of Peru. New York. 1957. Heritage Press. 
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Hardcover With Slightly Discolored Boards. 
Introduction by Samuel Eliot Morison. Illustrations by Everett Gee Jackson. 504 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37560. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Peru's rich culture has long fascinated scholars, with 
stories of ancient civilizations and great conquerors. History of the Conquest of Peru
details Pizarro's ferocious seizure of the Incas as it explores the ‘most brilliant 
passages of Spanish adventure in the New World.’ Published to critical praise in 
1847, this book remains the starting point for all historians -- professional and 
amateur alike.

William Hickling Prescott (May 4, 1796 – January 28, 1859) was an American 
historian and Hispanist, who is widely recognized by historiographers to have been 
the first American scientific historian. Despite suffering from serious visual 
impairment, which at times prevented him from reading or writing for himself, 
Prescott became one of the most eminent historians of 19th century America. He is
also noted for his eidetic memory. After an extensive period of study, during which 
he sporadically contributed to academic journals, Prescott specialized in late 
Renaissance Spain and the early Spanish Empire.
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Prestholdt, Jeremy. Domesticating the World: African Consumerism and the 
Genealogies of Globalization. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520254237. Also available in cloth.
288 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36316. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book boldly unsettles the idea of globalization as a 
recent phenomenon–and one driven solely by Western interests–by offering a 
compelling new perspective on global interconnectivity in the nineteenth century. 
Jeremy Prestholdt examines East African consumers’ changing desires for material
goods from around the world in an era of sweeping social and economic change. 
Exploring complex webs of local consumer demands that affected patterns of 
exchange and production as far away as India and the United States, the book 
challenges presumptions that Africa’s global relationships have always been 
dictated by outsiders. Full of rich and often-surprising vignettes that outline forgotten
trajectories of global trade and consumption, it powerfully demonstrates how 
contemporary globalization is foreshadowed in deep histories of intersecting and 
reciprocal relationships across vast distances.

Jeremy Prestholdt is Assistant Professor History at the University of California, San
Diego.

keywords

History; Global 
Studies; African 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $24.95



image filename

9780691141503.jpg

image

author pic filename

Prina, Francesca.jpg

author picture

listing

Prina, Francesca. Architecture: Elements, Materials, Form. Princeton. 2009. 
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780691141503. Princeton Field Guides to Art. 408 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
37396. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - By way of more than 2,000 years of architectural history,
this richly illustrated book defines and shows all the major components of the art--
from theory, plans, and models to structural elements such as columns, arches, and
domes, to materials and decorative elements. With beautiful color photographs on 
virtually every page, and precise captions that point directly to important aspects of 
each photo, this book provides an easy-to-use visual grammar of the nearly infinite 
variety with which the elements of architecture have been used in buildings across 
the ages and around the world--from Western Europe and Greece to the Americas, 
the Middle East, China, Japan, India, and Africa. Each entry includes a definition, 
illustrated examples, and detailed analysis and explanation, all presented in the 
context of architecture's historical evolution. Architecture frequently juxtaposes 
famous and lesser-known buildings from widely different times and places, providing
delightful surprises for the expert as well as a fresh, informative, and pleasurable 
introduction for general readers and students.

Francesca Prina is an independent art historian who specializes in the history of 
architecture. Her books include One Thousand Years of World Architecture (Thames
& Hudson).
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Prucha, Francis Paul. The Indians in American Society: From the Revolutionary War
To the Present. Berkeley. 1988. University OF California Press. Reprinted 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.Remainder Mark On Top Edge. 
9780520063440. 127 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37527. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - American Indian affairs are much in the public mind 
today—hotly contested debates over such issues as Indian fishing rights, land 
claims, and reservation gambling hold our attention. While the unique legal status of
American Indians rests on the historical treaty relationship between Indian tribes and
the federal government, until now there has been no comprehensive history of these
treaties and their role in American life. Francis Paul Prucha, a leading authority on 
the history of American Indian affairs, argues that the treaties were a political 
anomaly from the very beginning. The term ‘treaty’ implies a contract between 
sovereign independent nations, yet Indians were always in a position of inequality 
and dependence as negotiators, a fact that complicates their current attempts to 
regain their rights and tribal sovereignty. Prucha's impeccably researched book, 
based on a close analysis of every treaty, makes possible a thorough understanding
of a legal dilemma whose legacy is so palpably felt today.

Francis Paul Prucha (January 4, 1921 – July 30, 2015) was an American Jesuit, 
historian, and professor emeritus of history at Marquette University. His work, The 
Great Father, was nominated for a Pulitzer Prize, and is regarded as a classic 
among professional historians
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Putnam, Jackson K. Old-Age Politics in California: From Richardson To Reagan. 
Stanford. 1970. Stanford University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. hardcover. Jacket illustration: old-age picketers in Sacramento, January
2, 1939. Adapted from picture furnished by Wide World Photos. �. Inventory # 27654.
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Ham and Eggs crusade, the Townsend plan - these
bizarre capers of the 1930's are but the best known of California's efforts to deal with
the problems of its older citizens. Because of California's unusually large numbers of
old people, it was forced to face their problems long before other states, and even 
before the federal government. As the author remarks, "If the aged have achieved 
some degree of comfort and content, however short it may still fall of national living 
standards, this improvement in their lot should no doubt be credited mainly to the 
aged political activists and their allies over the past half-century. And since the 
vanguard of this national movement was in California, it becomes all the more 
necessary to study California's experience in some detail." Beginning with the 
administration of Governor Friend Richardson (1903-1927), California has witnessed
a remarkable series of political proposals affecting the aged, some of them sober 
and sensible, others impractical, some designed to succor the aged, others 
designed to relieve the state of the burden of their care. The full story of these 
proposals is told for the first time in this book. After introductory chapters dealing 
with the general problems of the aged in California and the aged as a growing 
political issue, the author analyzes in detail Upton Sinclair's EPIC campaign and the
Townsend plan. Subsequent chapters deal with the important legislative 
accomplishments of 1935-40 and the cynical Ham and Eggs movement of 1938-40.
A final chapter traces developments from 1940 to 1969, with particular attention paid
to the administrations of Governors Edmund G. Brown and Ronald Reagan.

Jackson K. Putnam was Professor of History at California State University, Fullerton,
and author of Modern California Politics (1984) and Old Age Politics in California 
(1970).
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Quest, Richard E. I Held Lincoln: A Union Sailor's Journey Home. Lincoln. 2018. 
Potomac Books/University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9781612349497. 6 x 9. 15 illustrations, 2 maps. 216 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 43590. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lt. Benjamin Loring (1842–1902) lived the life of an 
everyman Civil War sailor. He commanded no armies and devised no grand 
strategies. Loring was a sailor who just wanted to return home, where the biggest 
story of his life awaited him. Covering almost a year of Loring’s service, I Held 
Lincoln describes the lieutenant’s command of the gunboat uss Wave, the Battle of
Calcasieu Pass, the surrender of his ship, and his capture by the Confederates. He
was incarcerated in Camp Groce, a deadly Confederate prison where he endured 
horrific conditions and abuse. Loring attempted to escape, evading capture for ten 
days behind enemy lines, only to be recaptured just a few miles from freedom. After
an arduous second escape, he finally reached the safety of Union lines and gained 
his freedom. On the night of April 14, 1865, Loring attended Ford’s Theater and 
witnessed one of the single most tragic events in American history: the 
assassination of President Abraham Lincoln. After the shot rang out, Loring climbed
into the presidential box and assisted the dying president, helping to carry him 
across the street to the Peterson House. Using Loring’s recently discovered private 
journal, Richard E. Quest tells this astonishing lost story, giving insight into a little-
known Confederate prison camp during the last days of the Civil War and providing
much-deserved recognition to a man whose journey was nearly lost to American 
history.

Richard E. Quest is the founding president and executive director of the charitable 
nonprofit organization Books in Homes USA, Inc. He is a former history teacher, has
held administrative positions in public education, and was a dean and associate vice
president of several colleges. Quest is a member of the Loudoun County Civil War 
Round Table and is a guide at the Ball’s Bluff Battlefield Regional Park in Virginia. 
He recently relocated to northern Virginia.
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Quinn, Ronald D. and Keeley, Sterling C. Introduction to California Chaparral. 
Berkeley. 2006. University of California Press. Reprinted Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780520245662. 344 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41582. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The characteristic look of California Chaparral–a soft 
bluish-green blanket of vegetation gently covering the hills–is known to millions who
have seen it as the backdrop in movies and television productions. This complex 
ecological community of plants and animals is not just a feature of the hills around 
Hollywood, but is a quintessential part of the entire California landscape. It is a 
highly resilient community adapted to life with recurring fires and droughts. Written 
for a wide audience, this concise, engaging, and beautifully illustrated book 
describes an ancient and exquisitely balanced environment home to wondrous 
organisms: Fire Beetles that mate only on burning branches, lizards that shoot blood
from their eyes when threatened, Kangaroo Rats that never drink water, and seeds 
that germinate only after a fire, even if that means waiting in the soil for a 100 years
or more. Useful both as a field guide and an introductory overview of the ecology of
chaparral, it also provides a better understanding of how we might live in harmony, 
safety, and appreciation of this unique ecological community. FEATURES - 
Identifies chaparral’s common plants, animals, birds, reptiles, amphibians, and 
insects; Features 79 color illustrations, 56 black-and-white photographs, and 3 
maps; Examines the role of humans and fire in chaparral, covering the placement 
and design of homes, landscaping, and public policy.

Ronald D. Quinn is Professor of Biological Sciences at California State Polytechnic
University, Pomona. He has written widely on effects of chaparral wildfires Sterling 
C. Keeley is Professor of Botany at the University of Hawaii and editor of The 
California Chaparral: Paradigms Re-examined (1989).
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Rain, Pierre. Chronicles of the Chateaux of the Loire. Paris. [no date]. Editions 
Pierre Roger. Hardcover Edition. Small Discoloration Mark On Front Cover and 
Some Penned Notes Inside, Otherwise Good in Brown Boards.No Dustjacket. 
Translated from the French by E. F. McNeight. 260 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
30406. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A travel guide to the Loire valley.

keywords

France History Travel
Translated Loire

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

0201773147.jpg

image

author pic filename

Randall, Willard Sterne
and Nahra, Nancy.jpg

author picture

listing

Randall, Willard Sterne and Nahra, Nancy. Forgotten Americans: Footnote Figures
Who Changed American History. Reading. 1998. Addison Wesley. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0201773147. 267 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25423. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A fascinating look at neglected figures in American 
history, from the pen of one of Americas most popular biographers. Our history was
shaped by many people who have been forgotten in popular histories, and relegated
to footnotes in scholarly ones. Forgotten Americans illuminates our past through 
fifteen portraits of feminists, abolitionists, religious reformers, Indians and Indian-
hunters alike. With these threads Randall and Nahra weave a rich tapestry of 
American life up to the twentieth century. From early settlements to the close of the
nineteenth century, the brief biographies in Forgotten Americans engagingly fill out 
our knowledge of the nations past.

Willard Sterne Randall is the author of award-winning biographies of Washington, 
Jefferson, and other figures from the Revolutionary period. Before taking up history,
he was an investigative journalist, receiving the National Magazine Award for Public
Service. Nancy Nahra earned her doctorate in romance languages from Princeton, 
and now teaches classical civilization and poetry. One of her poems won the John 
Masefield Award from the Poetry Society of America, and a collection was a 
semifinalist in the National Poetry Series Open Competition. Randall and Nahra 
divide their year between Vermont and Rome, where they are visiting professors at 
John Cabot University.keywords
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Rashid, Ahmed. Descent Into Chaos: The United States & the Failure of Nation 
Building in Pakistan, Afghanistan, & Central Asia. New York. 2008. Viking Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780670019700. 484 pages. hardcover.
Inscribed by the Author. Jacket design - J. Wang. Inventory # 37419. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ahmed Rashid is ‘Pakistan's best and bravest 
reporter’ (Christopher Hitchens). His unique knowledge of this vast and complex 
region allows him a panoramic vision and nuance that no Western writer can 
emulate. His book Taliban first introduced American readers to the brutal regime that
hijacked Afghanistan and harbored the terrorist group responsible for the 9/11 
attacks. Now, Rashid examines the region and the corridors of power in Washington
and Europe to see how the promised nation building in these countries has pro-
gressed. His conclusions are devastating: An unstable and nuclear-armed Pakistan,
a renewed al' Qaeda profiting from a booming opium trade, and a Taliban 
resurgence and reconquest. While Iraq continues to attract most of American media
and military might, Rashid argues that Pakistan and Afghanistan are where the 
conflict will finally be played out and that these failing states pose a graver threat to
global security than the Middle East. Benazir Bhutto's assassination and the crisis in
Pakistan are only the beginning. Rashid assesses what her death means for the 
region and the future. Rashid has unparalleled access to the figures in this global 
drama, and provides up-to-the-minute analysis better than anyone else. Descent 
Into Chaos will do for Central Asia what Thomas Rick's Fiasco did for Iraq — offer a
blistering critique of the Bush administration and an impassioned call to correct our 
failed strategy in the region.

AHMED RASHID is a journalist based in Lahore. He is the Pakistan, Afghanistan, 
and Central Asia correspondent for the Far Eastern Economic Review and the Daily
Telegraph. He also writes for the Wall Street Journal.
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Rashid, Ahmed. Taliban: Militant Islam, Oil & Fundamentalism in Central Asia. New
Haven. 2000. Yale University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0300083408. 288 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 30952. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Shrouding themselves and their aims in deepest secrecy,
the leaders of the Taliban movement control Afghan-istan with an inflexible, crushing
fundamentalism. The most extreme and radical of all Islamic organizations, the 
Taliban inspires fascination, controversy, and especially fear in both the Muslim 
world and the West. Correspondent Ahmed Rashid brings the shadowy world of the
Taliban into sharp focus in this enormously interesting and revealing book. It is the 
only authoritative account of the Taliban and modern day Afghanistan available to 
English language readers. Based on his experiences as a journalist covering the 
civil war in Afghanistan for twenty years, traveling and living with the Taliban, and 
interviewing most of the Taliban leaders since their emergence to power in 1994, 
Rashid offers unparalleled firsthand information. He explains how the growth of 
Taliban power has already created severe instability in Russia, Iran, Pakistan, and 
five Central Asian republics. He describes the Taliban' s role as a major player in a 
new 'Great Game'--a competition among Western countries and companies to build
oil and gas pipelines from Central Asia to Western and Asian markets. The author 
also discusses the controversial changes in American attitudes toward the Taliban--
from early support to recent bombings of Osama Bin Laden's hideaway and other 
Taliban-protected terrorist bases--and how they have influenced the stability of the 
region. This book is the only thorough book-length study on the Taliban to date and
sets them in the wider context of world politics. It covers not just the Taliban, but 
also the geo-politics of the region and controversial issues such as Islamic 
fundamentalism, Osama Bin Laden, the Taliban's treatment of women, the drug 
trade, and the oil politics of Central Asia.

AHMED RASHID is a journalist based in Lahore. He is the Pakistan, Afghanistan, 
and Central Asia correspondent for the Far Eastern Economic Review and the Daily
Telegraph. He also writes for the Wall Street Journal.
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Raskin, Jonah. The Mythology of Imperialism. New York. 1971. Random House. 1st
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394468376. 335 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
18877. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘We, the readers and students of literature, have been 
hijacked. The literary critics, our teachers, those assassins of culture, have put us up
against the wall and held us captive.’ So begins Jonah Raskin’s THE MYTHOLOGY
OF IMPERIALISM. When first published in 1971, this book was nothing short of a 
call to arms, an open revolt against the literary establishment. In his critique of five 
well–known British writers - Joseph Conrad, Rudyard Kipling, D. H. Lawrence, E. M.
Forster, and Joyce Cary - Raskin not only developed the model for a revolutionary 
anti–imperialist criticism, but, through this book’s influence on Edward Said, helped
usher in the field of postcolonial studies. Nearly four decades later, The Mythology of
Imperialism is all the more relevant. Its readings of British literature still offer bold 
and original insight into the relationship between text, artist, and historical context. 
But, perhaps more crucially, this book sends a revolutionary message to all readers
and students of literature. Against much of today’s postcolonialism - diluted by 
postmodern obfuscation and largely detached from its historical roots - Raskin 
locates the center of his anti–imperialist criticism in the anti–imperialist struggle itself
and takes his cues not from ‘the assassins of culture’ in the academy but from the 
national liberation movements of his time.

Jonah Raskin (born January 3, 1942) is an American writer who left an East Coast 
university teaching position to participate in the 1970s radical counterculture as a 
freelance journalist, then returned to the academy in California in the 1980s to write
probing studies of Abbie Hoffman and Allen Ginsberg and reviews of northern 
California writers whom he styled as "natives, newcomers, exiles and fugitives." 
Beginning as a lecturer in English at Sonoma State University in 1981, he moved to
chair of the Communications Studies Department from 1988 to 2007, while serving 
as a book reviewer for the San Francisco Chronicle and the Santa Rosa Press-
Democrat. He retired from his teaching position in 2011.
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Rathbone, Julian. The Last English King. New York. 1999. St Martin's Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0312242131. 400 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket illustration: Harold I (c. 1035-40). Crowned King of England (Bayeux 
Tapestry). Inventory # 27385. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On the Sussex Downs in 1066, the psychotic William and
his gang of European mercenaries began the process which fragmented a 
civilisation. Walt, the last of King Harold's bodyguard, the one who survived 
Hastings, wanders across Asia Minor in the company of Quint, an intellectual 
renegade monk. On the way he unfolds the events that led up to the battle which 
affected the destinies of every English man and woman. With rare skill, Rathbone 
vividly recreates a civilisation that stubbornly remains alive in the collective memory 
to this day, and so identifies the roots of the still-held belief that every English 
person is born free and should stay free. Tender romance, savage war, courtly 
intrigue and some wry humour combine to make THE LAST ENGLISH KING an 
exhilarating roller-coaster ride into our past.

Julian Christopher Rathbone (10 February 1935 – 28 February 2008) was an 
English novelist. Various threads run through Rathbone's novels over their forty-year
span. Standing firmly in the 19th Century tradition with its belief in the primacy of the
writer's imagination and its consequent freedom to explore human life in all its 
aspects, Rathbone always refused to be tied to a single genre, time or place or 
character in undertaking this exploration.
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Read, Peter. Picasso and Apollinaire: The Persistence of Memory. Berkeley. 2008.
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520243613. 334 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36321. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Pablo Picasso, the inventor of Cubism, and Guillaume 
Apollinaire, the inventor of Surrealism, met in 1905, forged a close friendship, and 
between them laid the foundations of modernism in twentieth-century art and 
literature. Apollinaire’s death in the 1918 flu epidemic did not diminish his 
importance to Picasso, who continued to draw on the poet for inspiration until his 
own death in 1973. Picasso and Apollinaire is a lively and impeccably researched 
examination of the creative interaction and fraternal complicity between the artist 
and the poet, as reflected in such works as Picasso’s polymorphous portraits of 
Apollinaire, his 1907 drawings for Apollinaire’s Bestiary poems, and the self-portrait
he drew on the night the poet died. Peter Read delves into unpublished archive 
documents to show that many of Picasso’s subsequent drawings, paintings, and 
sculptures were shaped by his response to the poet’s most lyrical and uninhibited 
writing. Along with an authoritative discussion of Apollinaire’s best poetry, prose, and
critical writing, the book opens unexpected pathways through Picasso’s career-his 
early exhibitions in Paris, the fierce iron reliquary Woman in a Garden his 
commemorative, semi-abstract painting The Kitchen, his monument to Apollinaire in
Saint-Germain-des-Prés-and throws new light on the cultural and political context in
which these works were produced.

Peter Read is Professor of French at the University of Kent, Canterbury, England. 
He is the translator of Apollinaire’s The Cubist Painters (UC Press) and the author of
Picasso et Apollinaire: Les métamorphoses de la mémoire, which he has extensively
revised for this English-language edtion.
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Redford, Donald B. City of the Ram-Man: The Story of Ancient Mendes. Princeton. 
2010. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691142265. 240 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37773. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this richly illustrated book, renowned archaeologist 
Donald Redford draws on the latest discoveries--including many of his own--to tell 
the story of the ancient Egyptian city of Mendes, home of the mysterious cult of the 
'fornicating ram who mounts the beauties.' Excavation by Redford and his 
colleagues over the past two decades has cast a flood of light on this strange center
of worship and political power located in the Nile Delta. A sweeping chronological 
account filled with photographs, drawings, and informative sidebars, City of the 
Ram-Man is the first history of Mendes written for general readers. Founded in the 
remote prehistoric past, inhabited continuously for 5,000 years, and abandoned only
in the first-century BC, Mendes is a microcosm of ancient Egyptian history. City of 
the Ram-Man tells the city’s full story--from its founding, through its development of
a great society and its brief period as the capital of Egypt, up to its final decline. 
Central to the story is millennia of worship dedicated to the lascivious ram-god. The
book describes the discoveries of the great temple to the ram and the 'Mansion of 
the Rams,' where the embalmed bodies of the avatars of the god were buried. It also
discusses ancient Greek reports that these ram-gods occasionally ritually fornicated
with women. Vividly written and enriched throughout by Redford’s intimate 
knowledge of the remains of Mendes, City of the Ram-Man is a unique account of a 
long-lost monument of Egyptian history, religion, and culture.

Donald B. Redford is a historian and archaeologist who has worked extensively in 
Egypt since 1975, directing a number of important excavations, notably at Mendes 
and Karnak. A professor at Pennsylvania State University, he is the author of many
books, including Akhenaten: The Heretic King (Princeton). He is also the editor of 
The Oxford Encyclopedia of Ancient Egypt.
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Rediker, Marcus. Outlaws of the Atlantic: Sailors, Pirates, and Motley Crews in the 
Age of Sail. Boston. 2014. Beacon Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780807034101. 241 pages. paperback. Cover art: The Pirates by Frantz
Zephirin. Cover design: Bob Kosturko. Inventory #  44313. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This maritime history “from below” exposes the history-
making power of common sailors, slaves, pirates, and other outlaws at sea in the 
era of the tall ship. In Outlaws of the Atlantic, award-winning historian Marcus 
Rediker turns maritime history upside down. He explores the dramatic world of 
maritime adventure, not from the perspective of admirals, merchants, and nation-
states but from the viewpoint of commoners—sailors, slaves, indentured servants, 
pirates, and other outlaws from the late seventeenth to the early nineteenth century.
Bringing together their seafaring experiences for the first time, Outlaws of the 
Atlantic is an unexpected and compelling peoples’ history of the “age of sail.” With 
his signature bottom-up approach and insight, Rediker reveals how the “motley”—
that is, multiethnic—crews were a driving force behind the American Revolution; that
pirates, enslaved Africans, and other outlaws worked together to subvert capitalism;
and that, in the era of the tall ship, outlaws challenged authority from below deck. By
bringing these marginal seafaring characters into the limelight, Rediker shows how
maritime actors have shaped history that many have long regarded as national and 
landed. And by casting these rebels by sea as cosmopolitan workers of the world, 
he reminds us that to understand the rise of capitalism, globalization, and the 
formation of race and class, we must look to the sea.

Marcus Rediker is the Distinguished Professor of Atlantic History at the University of
Pittsburgh and the award-winning author of The Slave Ship. He lives in Pittsburgh.
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Reinhart, Carmen M. and Rogoff, Kenneth S. This Time Is Different: Eight Centuries
of Financial Folly. Princeton. 2009. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691142166. 62 line illus. 30 tables. 496 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 37463. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Throughout history, rich and poor countries alike have 
been lending, borrowing, crashing--and recovering--their way through an 
extraordinary range of financial crises. Each time, the experts have chimed, ‘this 
time is different’--claiming that the old rules of valuation no longer apply and that the
new situation bears little similarity to past disasters. This book proves that premise 
wrong. Covering sixty-six countries across five continents, This Time Is Different 
presents a comprehensive look at the varieties of financial crises, and guides us 
through eight astonishing centuries of government defaults, banking panics, and 
inflationary spikes--from medieval currency debasements to today's subprime 
catastrophe. Carmen Reinhart and Kenneth Rogoff, leading economists whose work
has been influential in the policy debate concerning the current financial crisis, 
provocatively argue that financial combustions are universal rites of passage for 
emerging and established market nations. The authors draw important lessons from
history to show us how much--or how little--we have learned. Using clear, sharp 
analysis and comprehensive data, Reinhart and Rogoff document that financial 
fallouts occur in clusters and strike with surprisingly consistent frequency, duration, 
and ferocity. They examine the patterns of currency crashes, high and 
hyperinflation, and government defaults on international and domestic debts--as well
as the cycles in housing and equity prices, capital flows, unemployment, and 
government revenues around these crises. While countries do weather their 
financial storms, Reinhart and Rogoff prove that short memories make it all too easy
for crises to recur.

Carmen M. Reinhart is professor of economics at the University of Maryland. 
Kenneth S. Rogoff is the Thomas D. Cabot Professor of Public Policy and professor
of economics at Harvard University.
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Reisner, Marc. A Dangerous Place: California's Unsettling Fate. New York. 2003. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679420118. 185
pages. hardcover. Cover: Jerry McMillan. Inventory # 33540. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In A Dangerous Place, Marc Reisner leads us through 
California's improbable history and rise from a largely desert land to the most 
populated state in the nation, fueled by an economic engine more productive than all
of Africa. Reisner believes that the achievement of this, the last great desert 
civilization, hinges on California's denial of its own inescapable fate. Both the Los 
Angeles and San Francisco Bay areas sit astride two of the most violently seismic 
zones on the planet. The earthquakes that have already rocked California were, 
according to Reisner, mere prologues to a future cataclysm that will result in 
destruction of such magnitude that the only recourse will be to rebuild from the 
ground up. Reisner concludes A Dangerous Place with a hypothetical but chillingly 
realistic description of such a disaster and its horrifying after effects.

Marc Reisner (September 14, 1948 – July 21, 2000) was an American 
environmentalist and writer best known for his book Cadillac Desert, a history of 
water management in the American West.
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Revel, Jacques and Hunt, Lynn (editors). Histories: French Constructions of the 
Past-Postwar French Thought Volume 1. New York. 1996. New Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565841956. Translated from the French by 
Arthur Goldhammer & Others. 684 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22305. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The period from 1945 to the present has been one of the
most intellectually fruitful in French history. Entirely new approaches to a number of 
fields have been developed, and the influence of French thinkers has resonated 
throughout the West, in many ways reformulating our approach to modern 
knowledge. This 654-page volume traces developments in French historiography 
from questions of social history and global history (1945-1960s), structuralism (mid
-1960s through mid-1970s), the territory of the historian (1970s through mid-1980s),
to criticisms and reformulations (1980s to the present). Featuring work by Francois 
Furet, Michel de Certeau, Michelle Perrot, Pierre Nora, Roger Chartier, Ernest 
Labrousse, Fernand Braudel, Claude Lévi-Strauss, Michel Foucault, Jacques Le 
Goff, Pierre Bourdieu, and others, this volume illuminates the most important 
controversies about historical method in the twentieth century.

Jacques Revel is a professor of history at the Ecole des Hautes Etudes en Sciences
Sociales in Paris. He is the author (with Arlette Farge) of Vanishing Children of 
Paris. Lynn Hunt is the Annenberg Professor of History at the University of 
Pennsylvania. She is the author of The Family Romance in the French Revolution 
and editor of The New Cultural History and the Invention of Pornography.

keywords

France Philosophy 
History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $22.50



image filename

dark sun the making of
the hydrogen bomb.jpg

image

author pic filename

Rhodes, Richard.jpg

author picture

listing

Rhodes, Richard. Dark Sun: The Making of the Hydrogen Bomb. New York. 1995. 
Simon & Schuster. 1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 068480400x. 
731 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Lawrence Ratzkin. Inventory # 21390. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, for the first time, in a brilliant, panoramic portrait by
the Pulitzer Prize-winning author of THE MAKING OF THE ATOMIC BOMB, is the 
definitive, often shocking story of the politics and the science behind the 
development of the hydrogen bomb and the birth of the Cold War. This sequel to 
THE MAKING OF THE ATOMIC BOMB shows how the failure of the scientists and 
political leaders to understand each other’s realms almost led the world to a nuclear
Armageddon. The narrative begins during World War II with Edward Teller’s work on
the hydrogen bomb and continues into the postwar era with accounts of Soviet 
espionage and how critical information was obtained about U.S. nuclear weapons. 
Finally, it covers the arms race and the production of hydrogen bombs by the 
superpowers. Based on secret files in the United States and the former Soviet 
Union, this monumental work of history discloses how and why the United States 
decided to create the bomb that would dominate world politics for more than forty 
years. The book contains an extensive bibliography.

Richard Lee Rhodes is an American historian, journalist and author of both fiction 
and non-fiction, including the Pulitzer Prize-winning The Making of the Atomic Bomb,
and most recently, Energy: A Human History.
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Ricci, Steven. Cinema and Fascism: Italian Film and Society, 1922-1943. Berkeley.
2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
9780520253568. Also available in cloth. 248 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36292.
$24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This study considers Italian filmmaking during the Fascist
era and offers an original and revealing approach to the interwar years. Steven Ricci
directly confronts a long-standing dilemma faced by cultural historians: while made 
during a period of totalitarian government, these films are neither propagandistic nor
openly ‘Fascist.’ Instead, the Italian Fascist regime attempted to build ideological 
consensus by erasing markers of class and regional difference and by circulating 
terms for an imaginary national identity. Cinema and Fascism investigates the 
complex relationship between the totalitarian regime and Italian cinema. It looks at 
the films themselves, the industry, and the role of cinema in daily life, and offers new
insights into this important but neglected period in cinema history.

Steven Ricci is the Director of the Moving Image Archive Studies program at 
University of California, Los Angeles, where he also teaches in the Department of 
Film, Television and Digital Media and the Department of Information Studies.
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Rice, Stephen P. Minding the Machine: Languages of Class in Early Industrial 
America. Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0520227816. 243 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35210. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this innovative book, Stephen P. Rice offers a new 
understanding of class formation in America during the several decades before the
Civil War. This was the period in the nation's early industrial development when 
travel by steamboat became commonplace, when the railroad altered concepts of 
space and time, and when Americans experienced the beginnings of factory 
production. These disorienting changes raised a host of questions about what 
machinery would accomplish. Would it promote equality or widen the distance 
between rich and poor? Among the most contentious questions were those focusing
on the social consequences of mechanization: while machine enthusiasts touted the
extent to which machines would free workers from toil, others pointed out that 
people needed to tend machines, and that that work was fundamentally degrading 
and exploitative. Minding the Machine shows how members of a new middle class 
laid claim to their social authority and minimized the potential for class conflict by 
playing out class relations on less contested social and technical terrains. As they 
did so, they defined relations between shopowners -- and the overseers, foremen, or
managers they employed -- and wage workers as analogous to relations between 
head and hand, between mind and body, and between human and machine. Rice 
presents fascinating discussions of the mechanics' institute movement, the manual 
labor school movement, popular physiology reformers, and efforts to solve the 
seemingly intractable problem of steam boiler explosions. His eloquent narrative 
demonstrates that class is as much about the comprehension of social relations as it
is about the making of social relations, and that class formation needs to be 
understood not only as a social struggle but also as a conceptual struggle.

Stephen P. Rice is Associate Professor of American Studies at Ramapo College of
New Jersey.
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Ridgeway, James (editor). The March To War: From Day One To War's End and 
Beyond. New York. 1991. Four Walls Eight Windows. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0941423611. 244 pages. paperback. Cover design by Martin 
Moskof. Inventory # 20895. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - James Ridgeway’s THE MARCH TO WAR features: THE
CHRONOLOGY OF EVENTS FROM DAY ONE TO WAR’S END; ANALYSIS OF 
THE POLITICAL FORCES WHICH BROUGHT SADDAM HUSSEIN HEAD-TO-
HEAD WITH GEORGE BUSH (the first); NEW ANSWERS TO THE QUESTION, 
‘WHY DID WE GO TO WAR WITH IRAQ?’. The book includes with contributions by:
Kiren Chaudhry, Noam Chomsky, Alexander Cockburn, Barbara Ehrenreich, 
Anthony Lewis, Fariba Nawa, John B. Oakes, William Satire, Edward Said, Arthur 
Schlesinger, Milton Viorst, Ron Walters, James Webb, Tom Wicker and others. Also
included: Transcript of the April 12,1990 meeting between U.S. senators and 
Saddam Hussein; CIA Director William Webster’s December 5,1990 statement to 
Congress on the effectiveness of sanctions against Iraq; President Bush’s January 
16,1991 announcement of war; General Norman Schwarzkopf on how the war was
won; Maps. James Ridgeway is the ‘Moving Target’ columnist and Washington 
Correspondent of the Village Voice.

James Ridgeway (born 1936) is an American investigative journalist. Ridgeway 
began his career as a contributor to The New Republic, Ramparts, and The Wall 
Street Journal. Later, he was co-founder and editor of the political newsletters 
Mayday, Hard Times and The Elements. Ridgeway became nationally known when
he revealed in The New Republic that General Motors had hired private detectives 
to tail consumer advocate Ralph Nader in an attempt to dig up information that might
discredit him.
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Ringgold, Faith. Aunt Harriet's Underground Railroad in the Sky. New York. 1993. 
Crown. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 051758767x. unpaginated. hardcover.
Signed by the Author. Cover art by Faith Ringgold. Inventory # 19123. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the sequel to the 1992 Caldecott Honor Book, Tar 
Beach, Faith Ringgoldn and the Underground Railroad to life for young readers 
through the eyes of Cassie and Be Be. A testament to a great American heroine and
a joyful celebration of freedom. Full color.

Faith Ringgold (born October 8, 1930, in Harlem, New York City) is an African-
American artist, best known for her painted story quilts. Her birth name was Faith 
Willi Jones and she was raised in Harlem and educated at the City College of New 
York, where she studied with Robert Gwathmey and Yasuo Kuniyoshi. After 
receiving a Bachelor's Degree, she taught in the public school system in New York.
She received an M.A. from the college in 1959. In 1970, Ringgold began teaching 
college level courses. She is the professor emeritus in the University of California, 
San Diego visual art department. She has influenced numerous modern artists, 
including Linda Freeman, and known some of the greatest African-American artists
personally, including Romare Bearden, Jacob Lawrence, and Betye Saar.
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Robbins, Ken. Thunder On the Plains: The Story of the American Buffalo. New York.
2001. Atheneum. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0689830254. 
unpaginated. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Ken Robbins. Inventory # 30893. 
$17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Ken Robbins tells in words and historical photographs 
the amazing yet tragic story of a magnificent and truly American creature: the 
buffalo. It is the story of numbers so vast, it might take days for one herd of buffalo 
to pass a particular point on the prairie. It is the story of a harmonious, balanced 
relationship with Native Americans who revered and even worshiped the huge 
animals that gave them almost everything they needed to survive. And it is the sad 
story of how, in as little as twenty-five years, reckless and wasteful slaughter at the 
hands of newly-arrived settlers drove the buffalo to the very brink of extinction. But 
luckily the story has a somewhat happy ending. The destruction was halted and the
number of buffalo has risen again, although the days when a stampeding herd made
a sound like thunder on the plains are probably gone forever.

Ken Robbins was born in Brooklyn, New York in 1945. He graduated from Cornell 
University in 1967. He worked as a book editor at Doubleday before becoming a 
children's book author and photographer. He wrote and illustrated more than 20 
children's books including Pumpkins, Apples, and Earth. He primarily took 
photographs of scenery and still lifes. His photographs were reproduced on book 
jackets, record album covers, and in magazines including the cover of Time. They 
were also collected in books including The Hamptons Suite. He died on March 9, 
2017 at the age of 71.
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Robbins, Richard G. Overtaken by the Night: One Russian's Journey through Peace,
War, Revolution, and Terror. Pittsburgh. 2017. University of Pittsburgh Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Goodin Dustjacket. 9780822945161. Pitt Russian East 
European. 50 b&w illustrations. 544 pages. hardcover. Inventory #  44647. 
$39.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Vladimir Fedorovich Dzhunkovsky was a witness to 
Russia’s unfolding tragedy—from Tsar Alexander II’s Great Reforms, through world
war, revolution, the rise of a new regime and finally, his country’s descent into terror
under Stalin. But Dzhunkovsky was not just a passive observer—he was an active 
participant in the troubled and turbulent events of his time, often struggling against 
the tide. Highly readable, Overtaken by Night captivates on many levels. It is a 
gripping biography of a man of many faces, a behind-the-curtain look at the inner 
workings of Russian politics at its highest levels, and a chronicle of history as it 
unfolded. Throughout his life, Dzhunkovsky served as a confidant in the tsar’s 
imperial court, a governor in Moscow province during the 1905 revolution, and as 
the empire’s security chief in 1913, with a mandate to reform the practices of the 
Okhrana. Dismissed from office for his opposition to Rasputin, his path then led him
to the trenches of the First World War where he experienced battle and then 
revolution in 1917. Arrested in 1918 and imprisoned until 1921, Dzhunkovsky 
became a “former person” while writing his memoirs. Although he later consulted for
the Soviet secret police, he was tried and executed in 1938 as an enemy of the 
state. Based on Dzhunkovsky’s memoirs and supplemented by extensive archival 
research, Overtaken by Night is the first English-language biography of Vladimir 
Dzhunkovsky. It paints a fascinating picture of an important figure whose incredible 
life reveals so much of a long and crucial period in Russian history.

Richard G. Robbins, Jr. is professor emeritus of history at the University of New 
Mexico. He is the author of Famine in Russia, 1891-1892: The Imperial Government
Responds to a Crisis and The Tsar’s Viceroys: Russian Provincial Governors in the
Last Years of the Empire.
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Robinson III, Charles M. A Good Year To Die: The Story of the Great Sioux War. 
New York. 1995. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0679430253. 480 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21975. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was 1876, The Black Hills, which overlap the boundary
between South Dakota and Wyoming, had become the last important battleground 
of a tragic war against the Indians. The Indians were to be trapped in a three-
pronged attack by General Crook, General Terry, and Colonel Custer, but the 
rugged country - where the temperature could often dip thirty to forty degrees in just
a few hours - thwarted almost every foray. By the time the campaign had ended, the
army had suffered several major reversals: Custer and his troops were massacred 
at the Little Bighorn and General George Crook met with near-disaster at the 
Rosebud; the brilliant Oglala Sioux chief Crazy Horse was dead; Sitting Bull and his
band had been driven to Canada; and the military power of the Sioux and the 
Northern Cheyennes was broken. The government achieved its aims, but the 
casualties both sides had suffered made these wars the most unnecessary ever 
fought between the federal government and the Indians. Much of the dramatic 
narrative is based on first-hand accounts of the participants, diaries and letters of 
American soldiers, and the oral histories of many of the Indians who fought them. 
This is the dramatic story of the most crucial year in the history of the American 
West, 1876, when the wars between the United States Government and the Indian
Nations reached a peak. Telling a great deal about Indian cultures, history, beliefs 
and personality, this is the first book to cover the whole year, rather than simply its 
components. 16-page photo insert. 3 maps.

Charles M. Robinson III (May 25, 1949, Harlingen, TX - September 18, 2012, 
Olmito, TX) was an American author, illustrator, and adventurer. He was a history 
instructor with South Texas College in McAllen, Texas, until early 2012 and was a 
member of the 2010 Oxford Round Table. He was a graduate of St. Edward's 
University and the University of Texas–Pan American.
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Rodenbeck, Max. Cairo: The City Victorious. New York. 1999. Knopf. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0679446516. 301 pages. hardcover.
Jacket art by Marc Yankus. Jacket design by. Inventory # 27603. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A dazzling cultural excavation of one of the world's 
greatest cities - from its ancient beginnings, through the heights of medieval 
splendor, to the present day - by a gifted writer who has spent much of his life in 
Cairo. The seat of pharaohs and sultans, the prize of conquerors from Alexander to
Napoleon, Cairo has never stopped reinventing itself. Even in this century, as Max 
Rodenbeck shows us, the city has transformed itself yet again - from a glamorous 
European outpost into the nationalistic capital of the Arab world. And, most recently,
we have been witness to contemporary Cairo grappling with a population explosion 
that strains every aspect of city life beyond capacity. From its vantage atop the 
plateau of Giza, the Sphinx has witnessed it all: forty-five centuries of a city evolving
on the river plain below it. ‘The Victorious’ is what Arabs call Cairo, and its 
indomitable spirit still merits the name. To this richly textured story Rodenbeck 
brings a keen eye for telling detail, gained from years of wandering Cairo's markets,
chatting in its cafés, and burrowing in its dusty libraries. From the hashish dens to 
the salons of contemporary Cairo, Rodenbeck explores the city's stark contrasts. 
Ancient tombs abut skyscrapers and genteel colonial mansions, and the people, 
pulled between the cultural poles of Paris and Mecca, struggle with the double 
burden of an incomparably rich past and a challenging future. With wit and an 
understanding that comes from a deep-seated love of the place, Rodenbeck brings
Cairo to life in all its chaotic beauty. Fusing the excitement of travel with the 
stimulation of history, Cairo: The City Victorious is an epic, resonant work.

Max Rodenbeck is an American journalist and author, based in Cairo. He grew up in
Cairo, having moved there when his father John Rodenbeck took up an academic 
position at the American University in Cairo in the 1960s.
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Rogin, Michael Paul. Fathers & Children: and rew Jackson & the Subjugation of the
American Indian. New York. 1975. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394482042. 373 pages. hardcover. Cover: Asher B. 
Durand-'Andrew Jackson' & Albrecht Durer-'King Death on Horseback'. Inventory #
22060. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a provocative psychological study, Michael Paul Rogin
reveals the dark interior of Jackson’s life and career - his complex, deep-seated 
hostility toward the American Indians and his central responsibility for their 
destruction. Overcoming severe early difficulties - a speech impediment similar to 
that of Melville’s Billy Budd, prolonged childhood illness, the loss of both parents - 
Jackson rose to become a successful lawyer, politician, land speculator, and slave 
owner on the Tennessee frontier. The ‘architect of his own fortunes,’ a self-made 
man subservient to no one, he embodied the triumphant aspects of the popular 
mythology of the post-Revolutionary era, when the patriarchal order in politics and 
society was crumbling, freeing men to make their own ways, alone and unfettered. 
Yet, the psychic cost of liberation was extremely high: ‘it intensified loneliness, 
vengeful disappointment, and separation anxiety.’ Thus, Jackson, in freeing himself 
from his personal burdens and satisfying a compelling, fundamental need for 
authority, constructed for himself and his contemporaries a new paternal order to 
both supplant and honor the Founding Fathers’ ambiguous legacy of independence,
virtue, and opportunity. Its first premise was the removal of the Indian from his tribal 
lands in the southeastern United States.Rogin argues that Jacksonian Democracy -
emphasizing laissez-faire capitalism, liberal egalitarianism, governmental reform, 
and westward expansion and symbolized by Jackson’s war with the Bank of the 
United States - emerged from this anxious and deadly background to dominate 
American politics for a generation before the Civil War.

Michael Rogin (Born: June 29, 1937, Mount Kisco, NY - Died: November 25, 2001,
Paris, France) was Robson Professor of Political Science at the University of 
California, Berkeley. His books include ‘Ronald Reagan,’ the Movie, and Other 
Episodes in Political Demonology (California, 1987).
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Rolph, C. H. (editor). The Trial of Lady Chatterley: Regina v. Penguin Books Limited.
Baltimore. 1961. Penguin Books. 1st Penguin Edition. Small Tear To Back Bottom 
Cover, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. The Transcript Of The Trial. 250 pages. 
paperback. S192. Inventory # 30671. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The choice of ‘Lady Chattertey’s Lover’ as the first novel
be prosecuted under the new Obscene Publications Act was a shock to most lovers
of English literature. Some of its language was a shock to the Court, which, unlike 
the jury, never really got used to it. The immense weight of expert evidence as to the
novel’s literary excellence and moral purpose was a palpable shock to the 
prosecution. And the final, unequivocal ‘Not Guilty’ verdict was a shock, mainly one
of pleasure and relief, to lovers both of English literature and moral sanity. For it was
not just a legal tussle, but a conflict of generation and class. This account of the 
historic trial and acquittal of Penguin Books is taken from the official Old Bailey 
transcript of evidence and the speeches - probably the most thorough and 
expensive seminar on Lawrence’s work ever given.

Cecil Rolph ("Bill") Hewitt (August 23, 1901 - March 10, 1994) was a police officer, 
journalist, editor, and author. He served with the City of London Police from 1921 to
1946, rising to the level of Chief Inspector. He then left the force and became a 
journalist, writing on issues such as censorship and capital punishment. Known as 
C.R. Hewitt he also wrote many books and articles, such as Believe What You Like,
under the pen name of C.H. Rolph. As he once told a friend, 'The quickest way to 
get sacked from the police without a pension was to write for the public prints, 
especially to write about police matters, and more especially to do that in a left-wing
weekly, so I had to change my public name. As C.H. Rolph he was a founding 
member of the Homosexual Law Reform Society, of which he served as Chairman in
the 1960s. He was on the editorial staff of the New Statesman (1947–1970), where
he "acquired an outstanding reputation as one of the foremost commentators in the
country on legal and social matters". He also contributed to the Encyclopædia 
Britannica, Chambers Encyclopedia, Punch, The Week-End Book, The New Law 
Journal, The Times Literary Supplement, and The Author.
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Rosca, Ninotchka. Endgame: The Fall of Marcos. New York. 1987. Franklin Watts. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0531150380. 196 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Carin Goldberg. Inventory # 14231. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Memory and research combine in this account of the fall
of Ferdinand Marcos and his regime in February of 1986 in the Philippines. Opening
with a description of the ‘spirit of the times,’ ENDGAME proceeds to an historical 
exposition of five major forces that shaped the uprising, from the underground 
revolutionary movement to the moderate reformers to the Washington government.
Hard data interweave with individual reminiscences to portray the growth of 
historical currents that overthrew the Marcos government in a four-day revolution 
that shook the foundations of American foreign policy in the Pacific. Written by a 
distinguished Filipina journalist, ENDGAME is unique in its advocacy that events in 
the Philippines be viewed from the eyes of Filipinos, that they be understood in 
terms of the needs and interests of those directly involved in and most affected by 
the change in regimes. Rosca clarifies for North American readers issues which are
often muddled on account of the polyglot nature of Philippine society. What do 
Filipinos mean when they speak of their country, of democracy, of the imperatives of
change, of religion, of communism? Blending eyewitness accounts, stirring 
testimony, exhaustive research and the author’s personal experience, ENDGAME 
will take the reader inside the events that shaped the most remarkable because 
peaceful assertion of collective will yet carried out in Asia. Here are the rebels, the 
reactionaries, the fifth columnists, the ordinary citizens, the catalysts and the 
demonstrators who reshaped the fate of a nation in less than a week.

Ninotchka Rosca (born in the Philippines in 1946) is a Filipina feminist, author, 
journalist and human rights activist who is active in the Mariposa Center for Change,
Sisterhood is Global and the initiating committee of the MARIPOSA ALLIANCE (Ma-
Al), a multi-racial, multi-ethnic women's activist center for understanding the 
intersectionality of class, race and gender oppressions, toward a more 
comprehensive practice of women's liberation.
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Rosenbaum, Fred. Cosmopolitans: A Social and Cultural History of the Jews of the
San Francisco Bay Area. Berkeley. 2009. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520259133. 38 b/w photographs. 
462 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37489. $39.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Levi Strauss, A.L. Gump, Yehudi Menuhin, Gertrude 
Stein, Adolph Sutro, Congresswoman Florence Prag Kahn--Jewish people have 
been so enmeshed in life in and around San Francisco that their story is a chronicle
of the metropolis itself. Since the Gold Rush, Bay Area Jews have countered 
stereotypes, working as farmers and miners, boxers and mountaineers. They were
Gold Rush pioneers, Gilded Age tycoons, and Progressive Era reformers. Told 
through an astonishing range of characters and events, Cosmopolitans illuminates
many aspects of Jewish life in the area: the high profile of Jewish women, 
extraordinary achievements in the business world, the cultural creativity of the 
second generation, the bitter debate about the proper response to the Holocaust 
and Zionism, and much more. Focusing in rich detail on the first hundred years after
the Gold Rush, the book also takes the story up to the present day, demonstrating 
how unusually strong affinities for the arts and for the struggle for social justice have
characterized this community even as it has changed over time. Cosmopolitans, set
in the uncommonly diverse Bay Area, is a truly unique chapter of the Jewish 
experience in America.

Fred Rosenbaum is Founding Director of Lehrhaus Judaica and the author, with 
Joseph Pell, of Taking Risks: A Jewish Youth in the Soviet Partisans and his 
Unlikely Life in California and Visions of Reform: Congregation Emanu-El and the 
Jews of San Francisco, among other books.
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Rosenfeld, Richard N. American Aurora: A Democratic-Republican Returns: The 
Suppressed History of Our nation’s Beginnings & the Heroic Newspaper That Tried
To Report It. New York. 1997. St Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0312150520. Foreword by Edmund S. Morgan. 989 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket Design by Henry Sene Yee. Inventory # 24154. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of the most original and radical works of American 
history in recent years. American Aurora is the absorbing story of the nation’s 
leading opposition newspaper from 1790 through 1800. Richard Rosenfeld’s 
dramatic epic traces the incendiary history of the young American nation in the 
1790s, and chronicles the birth and near-death of civil liberties in that turbulent 
decade. Rosenfeld, who has exhaustively examined the Philadelphia Aurora, has 
chosen as his heroes its two young editors, Benjamin Bache, Benjamin Franklin’s 
grandson, and William Duane, who fearlessly waged a decade-long campaign to 
keep Americas Founding Fathers true to their original mission. They claimed that 
George Washington was not the true ‘father of his country.’ but a completely 
incompetent commander-in-chief, and that John Adams, his presidential successor,
wanted a monarchy and was plotting to be king. As a result of their inflammatory 
articles, both editors were arrested. Bache died awaiting trial, and the paper was 
briefly silenced. Nonetheless, the Aurora was eventually successful in persuading 
the nation to oust Adams and to usher in a Jeffersonian democracy, of which 
Benjamin Franklin, the true father of our country, could only dream. Revisionist, 
daring and brilliantly conceived, this is a work of enormous power that indisputably 
rewrites the early history of our nation and champions the civil liberties on which the
country was founded.

Born in Boston in 1941, the son and grandson of printers, Richard Neil Rosenfeld is
an independent scholar who lives in Chestnut Hill, Massachusetts. He holds degrees
from Yale, Columbia, and Boston Universities, is a Councillor at the American 
Antiquarian Society, and is an Associate Fellow at Yale’s Timothy Dwight College.
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Ross, Charles. Edward IV. Berkeley. 1974. University Of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. Remainder Mark On Bottom Edge. 
0520027817. 479 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 6330. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Though in his own time Edward IV was popularly seen as
an able and successful king who rescued England from the miseries of civil war and
provided the country with firm, judicious and popular government, later historians 
cast doubt on his achievement. This classic study - now reissued with a substantial
new foreword by R. A. Griffiths - places the reign firmly in the context of late-
medieval power politics, assessing the king's relations with the politically-active 
classes, and evaluating the many innovations in government on which Edward's 
reputation rests. Revealing the king as an enigmatic character intelligent, active and
forceful, but also pleasure-loving and, in his later years, increasingly arbitrary and 
avaricious, Ross endorses Edward as a ruler of substantial accomplishment, whose
methods and policies carved the foundation of early Tudor government.

Charles Derek Ross (1924-1986) was an English historian of the Late Middle Ages.
He was educated at Wakefield Grammar School and Brasenose College, Oxford, 
where he completed a doctoral thesis on the baronage in Yorkshire in the early 
fifteenth century under the supervision of K.B. McFarlane.
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Ross, Ellen (editor). Slum Travelers: Ladies and London Poverty, 1860-1920. 
Berkeley. 2007. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 9780520249066. 342 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36368. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Late-nineteenth-century Britain saw the privileged 
classes forsake society balls and gatherings to turn their considerable resources to 
investigating and relieving poverty. By the 1890s at least half a million women were 
involved in philanthropy, particularly in London. Slum Travelers, edited, annotated, 
and with a superb introduction by Ellen Ross, collects a fascinating array of the 
writings of these ‘lady explorers,’ who were active in the east, south, and central 
London slums from around 1870 until the end of World War I. Contributors range 
from the well known, including Annie Besant, Sylvia Pankhurst, and Beatrice Webb 
(then Potter), to the obscure. The collection reclaims an important group of writers 
whose representations of urban poverty have been eclipsed by better-known male 
authors such as Charles Dickens and Jack London.

Ellen Ross is Professor of History and Women’s Studies at Ramapo College of New
Jersey. She is the author of Love and Toil: Motherhood in Outcast London (1993) 
and many articles on London and women’s history.
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Rothman, Hal K. and Davis, Mike. The Grit Beneath the Glitter: Tales From the Real
Las Vegas. Berkeley. 2001. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Hardcover.No Dustjacket. 0520205294. 388 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 35213. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Grit Beneath the Glitter is the first real look at the 
new Las Vegas from the inside. In it, long-time residents as well as professionals 
reflect on the transformation of one of the fastest-growing and most famous cities on
earth, yet one about which relatively little is known. They offer a lively and 
compelling portrait of the other side of Las Vegas: the people and institutions that 
support the glitter of the gaming and entertainment industry. Examining a range of 
topics—from the city’s commercial history, labor conditions, and environmental 
problems to an analysis of the famous lights of the Strip—the contributors uncover 
the contradictions between the illusion and the reality of the city, the seam between 
fantasy and the life it masks. The essays in this collection explore the world that 
employees experience when they enter gaming palaces from an employee entrance
in a back parking lot rather than through the scripted doors of casino/hotel palaces.
They take readers into the neighborhoods where 1.4 million Americans now live, 
attend school, eat dinner, and go to work.

Hal Rothman is Professor of History at the University of Nevada, Las Vegas. Among
his books are Devil’s Bargains (1998), The Greening of a Nation? (1998), and Neon
Metropolis: How Las Vegas Started the 21st Century (due out in 2002). Mike Davis 
is Professor of History at the State University of New York, Stony Brook. He is the 
author of City of Quartz (1992) and Ecology of Fear (1998), among other books.
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Rothschild, Emma. The Inner Life of Empires: An Eighteenth-Century History. 
Princeton. 2011. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780691148953. 10 halftones. 448 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
37871. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They were abolitionists, speculators, slave owners, 
government officials, and occasional politicians. They were observers of the 
anxieties and dramas of empire. And they were from one family. The Inner Life of 
Empires tells the intimate history of the Johnstones—four sisters and seven brothers
who lived in Scotland and around the globe in the fast-changing eighteenth century.
Piecing together their voyages, marriages, debts, and lawsuits, and examining their 
ideas, sentiments, and values, renowned historian Emma Rothschild illuminates a 
tumultuous period that created the modern economy, the British Empire, and the 
philosophical enlightenment. One of the sisters joined a rebel army, was imprisoned
in Edinburgh Castle, and escaped in disguise in 1746. Her younger brother was a 
close friend of Adam Smith and David Hume. Another brother was fluent in Persian
and Bengali, and married to a celebrated poet. He was the owner of a slave known 
only as ‘Bell or Belinda,’ who journeyed from Calcutta to Virginia, was accused in 
Scotland of infanticide, and was the last person judged to be a slave by a court in 
the British isles. In Grenada, India, Jamaica, and Florida, the Johnstones embodied 
the connections between European, American, and Asian empires. Their family 
history offers insights into a time when distinctions between the public and private, 
home and overseas, and slavery and servitude were in constant flux. Based on 
multiple archives, documents, and letters, The Inner Life of Empires looks at one 
family’s complex story to describe the origins of the modern political, economic, and
intellectual world.

Emma Rothschild is the Jeremy and Jane Knowles Professor of History at Harvard
University, a fellow of Magdalene College, Cambridge, and director of the Joint 
Center for History and Economics. She is the author of Economic Sentiments: Adam
Smith, Condorcet, and the Enlightenment.

keywords

HISTORY

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $35.00



image filename

9780691120942.jpg

image

author pic filename

Rowe, David E.jpg

author picture

listing

Rowe, David E. and Schulmann, Robert (editors). Einstein On Politics. Princeton. 
2007. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780691120942. 524 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36349. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The most famous scientist of the twentieth century, 
Albert Einstein was also one of the century’s most outspoken political activists. 
Deeply engaged with the events of his tumultuous times, from the two world wars 
and the Holocaust, to the atomic bomb and the Cold War, to the effort to establish a
Jewish homeland, Einstein was a remarkably prolific political writer, someone who 
took courageous and often unpopular stands against nationalism, militarism, anti-
Semitism, racism, and McCarthyism. In Einstein on Politics, leading Einstein 
scholars David Rowe and Robert Schulmann gather Einstein’s most important public
and private political writings and put them into historical context. The book reveals a
little-known Einstein—not the ineffectual and naïve idealist of popular imagination, 
but a principled, shrewd pragmatist whose stands on political issues reflected the 
depth of his humanity. Nothing encapsulates Einstein’s profound involvement in 
twentieth-century politics like the atomic bomb. Here we read the former militant 
pacifist’s 1939 letter to President Franklin D. Roosevelt warning that Germany might
try to develop an atomic bomb. But the book also documents how Einstein tried to 
explain this action to Japanese pacifists after the United States used atomic 
weapons to destroy Hiroshima and Nagasaki, events that spurred Einstein to call for
international control of nuclear technology. A vivid firsthand view of how one of the 
twentieth century’s greatest minds responded to the greatest political challenges of 
his day, Einstein on Politics will forever change our picture of Einstein’s public 
activism and private motivations.

David E. Rowe is Professor of the History of Mathematics and Natural Sciences at 
Johannes Gutenberg University in Mainz, Germany, and a former member of the 
Einstein Papers Project. Robert Schulmann, a former Boston University history 
professor, is former head of the Einstein Papers Project. He coedited Albert 
Einstein, Mileva Maric: The Love Letters and many volumes of The Collected 
Papers of Albert Einstein.
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Rowse, A. L. The England of Elizabeth. New York. 1950. Macmillan. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Worn Dustjacket With A Number of Pieces Missing. 547 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 6351. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Widely regarded as one of the leading English historians
of his generation, A. L. Rowse has accomplished a task of unusual magnitude. He 
has drawn, with triumphant success, a ‘portrait’ of the small society, tough, vigorous,
pulsating with energy, that made the Elizabethan Age one of the most remarkable 
periods in the history of mankind. Having shown in this volume what that society 
was, Mr. Rowse will show in a succeeding volume what it did. Masterful chapters 
deal with agriculture, economics, the towns, social classes, government, law, the 
church, and education. Throughout these chapters the reader observes the rising 
and falling rhythms of two great themes: the Reformation, at first destructive and 
darkening, and then generating a constantly increasing energy; the rise of the 
gentry, overflowing into so many diverse fields, leaving its imprint on culture and 
commerce, in politics and administration, in the universities and schools. So short a
step is it from the Age of Elizabeth to the founding of the American nation, that the 
reader can clearly trace here the roots that were to astonishing growth in this 
country. The Washingtons, Franklins, Winthrops, John Cotton, Thomas Hooker and
John Harvard – all were products of Elizabethan England, and all find their place in 
this admirable history. With a wealth of such concrete examples Mr. Rowse is able 
to show the strong cultural and spiritual links which reach from Elizabeth’s times 
down to our own. This book is not only a work of historical research, but an 
outstanding example of interpretative sympathy and imaginative insight. Mr. Rowse
has captured the drama, surge and high excitement of the times, epitomized in the 
commanding figure of its great Queen. His book is a superb achievement, admirably
reflecting the vigor and sparkle of the age itself. It will rank as its author’s finest work
and, with its successor, take its place as one of the great historical works of our 
time.

Alfred Leslie Rowse (4 December 1903 – 3 October 1997) was a British historian 
and author, best known for his work on Elizabethan England.
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Roxburgh, Angus. Pravda: Inside the Soviet News Machine. New York. 1987. 
George Braziller. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0807611867. 
Selections From PRAVDA. Translated byy Neilian & Angus Roxburgh. 285 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 31858. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This important book provides a fascinating look at the 
history and inner workings of arguably the most influential newspaper in the world. 
Founded in opposition to the establishment by the Bolsheviks in 1912, Pravda—the
name means truth-is now the official organ of the Soviet Communist Party, with as 
many as thirty-nine million readers. Relying on both Russian printed sources and 
interviews with Pravda correspondents in Moscow and London, the author discusses
the paper’s history and how it is planned and produced, profiles its readership, and 
examines how effective it is in shaping the ‘new Soviet man.’ The main body of the 
book consists of extracts from Pravda never before translated, from recent issues of
the paper. The topics include, among others, the Solidarity movement in Poland, the
Soviet presence in Afghanistan, crime, the economy, the black market, and the 
official response to the nuclear disaster at Chernobyl. Finally, the book traces the 
style of the paper under Soviet leaders from Lenin, Stalin, and Kruschev to Mikhail 
Gorbachov and his call for ‘glasnost’, more openness. Combining an historical 
perspective and a lively sense of immediacy, Pravda affords an unusual window on
Soviet life and a view of the Soviet perception of both international and domestic 
affairs.

Angus Roxburgh (born 1954) is a British journalist, broadcaster, former PR adviser 
to the Russian government, and singer-songwriter.
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Royster, Charles. The Fabulous History of the Dismal Swamp: A Story of George 
Washington's Time. New York. 1999. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0679433457. 625 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Archie Ferguson.
Inventory # 27220. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this narrative Charles Royster traces the rise and fall 
of the eighteenth-century transatlantic culture that was built on the insatiable 
demand in Europe for Virginia tobacco and the equally insatiable American demand
for European manufactured goods. ‘Professor Royster gives us the story of the 
Dismal Swamp Company, a fantastically delusional enterprise that proposed 
draining and developing a vast morass along the Virginia-North Carolina border. He
writes about the many schemers and dreamers (including George Washington, 
Robert ‘King’ Carter, two William Byrds, Patrick Henry, Thomas Jefferson, and 
Robert Morris) who failed to amass their desired fortunes, and a few realists 
(Samuel Gist, Dr. Thomas Walker, and Anthony Bacon) who succeeded, but at the 
dire expense of others. And we see the breakdown of this culture and the transition 
to a more democratic, though similar, system after the Revolution.

Charles Royster is an American historian, and a retired Boyd Professor at Louisiana
State University.

keywords

History America 18th 
Century

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00



image filename

ideology and popular 
protest no dw.jpg

image

author pic filename

Rude, George.jpg

author picture

listing

Rude, George. Ideology and Popular Protest. New York. 1980. Pantheon Books. 1st
American Edition. Very Good. No Dustjacket. 039451372x. 176 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 30878. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this Pathbreaking Work Originally Published in 1980,
George Rude Examines the Role Played by Ideology in a Wide Range of Popular 
Rebellions in Europe and the Americas from the Middle Ages to the Early Twentieth
Century. Rude was a Champion of the Role of Working People in the Making of 
History, and Ideology and Popular Protest was the First Book Devoted to the 
Comparative Study of Popular Political Ideas and Consciousness in Both 
Preindustrial Cultures and the Age of the Industrial Revolution. According to Rude, 
the Development of Modern Revolutionary Struggles Depended on a Crucial Merger
of the Culture and Ideas of the Common People with the Radical Ideologies of 
Intellectuals.

GEORGE RUDE (February 8, 1910, Oslo, Norway - January 8, 1993, Battle, United
Kingdom) is the author of many books on modern European history, among the 
most notable being The Crowd in the French Revolution, Wilkes and Liberty, 
Captain Swing, and Debate on Europe, 1815-1830. Born in 1910 in Oslo, he was 
educated at Cambridge and London universities, and was Professor of History at 
Concordia University in Montreal.
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Rude, George. Revolutionary Europe 1783-1815. London. 1966. Collins/Fontana. 
4th Impression. Very Good in Wrappers. Fontana History of Europe. 350 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 25608. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The French Revolution is a volcano in the landscape of 
European history. The facts and ideas that dominate our conception of politics show
that it is by no means extinct. Total war, the class struggle, emergent nations—all 
these familiar aspects of the modern world took their rise from the events described 
in this book, as did the great ideas of liberty and equality that still inspire the political
faith and purposes of men the world over. Professor George Rude, whose writings 
have established him as a leading authority on the social history of the period, here
gives an account of Europe before the great upheaval, outlines the course of the 
Revolution in France and the rule of Napoleon, traces the impact and influence of 
both on Europe. By bringing out strongly the social and economic aspects of this 
most exciting period, he gives clarity and shape to a story that is too often lost in the
bewildering shifts of military and diplomatic activity.

GEORGE RUDE (February 8, 1910, Oslo, Norway - January 8, 1993, Battle, United
Kingdom) is the author of many books on modern European history, among the 
most notable being The Crowd in the French Revolution, Wilkes and Liberty, 
Captain Swing, and Debate on Europe, 1815-1830. Born in 1910 in Oslo, he was 
educated at Cambridge and London universities, and was Professor of History at 
Concordia University in Montreal.
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Rude, George. Robespierre: Portrait of a Revolutionary Democrat. New York. 1976.
Viking Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670601284. 254 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Abner Graboff. Inventory # 23946. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This political portrait of the greatest revolutionary leader 
in modern history comes to us from a writer who has established his pre-eminence 
in quite a different area: in the history of those unrecorded ‘crowds’ of ordinary 
people who so often change the course of human events. George Rude has always
eschewed ‘great-man’ theories of history, but here he fixes his sights on the 
undeniably major figure that shaped so much of the French Revolution the 
incorruptible Maximilien Robespierre. More than any other individual, Robespierre 
personifies the French Revolution. Its high-mindedness its humanity, its use of 
terror, its ruthless devouring of its own children, its world-shaking success and its 
apparent failure – all these contradictory characteristics are reflected in the mind and
career of its greatest son. Mr. Rude’s book begins with a narration and description of
Robespierre’s life, together with an analysis of how his image has evolved, over the
180 years since his death, from the opinions held about him by his opponents and 
supporters. In the ensuing sections Mr. Rude discusses in closer detail just what the
elements in Robespierre’s complicated make-up were that made him the ideologue
and political leader he was. His stimulating and no doubt controversial presentation
establishes Robespierre’s claim to greatness ‘as the first great champion of 
democracy and the people’s rights.’

GEORGE RUDE (February 8, 1910, Oslo, Norway - January 8, 1993, Battle, United
Kingdom) is the author of many books on modern European history, among the 
most notable being The Crowd in the French Revolution, Wilkes and Liberty, 
Captain Swing, and Debate on Europe, 1815-1830. Born in 1910 in Oslo, he was 
educated at Cambridge and London universities, and was Professor of History at 
Concordia University in Montreal.
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Rudenstine, David. The Day the Presses Stopped: A History of the Pentagon 
Papers Case. Berkeley. 1996. University Of California Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0520086724. 417pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22481. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This bold account provides an original perspective on 
one of the most significant legal struggles in American history: the Nixon 
administration’s efforts to prohibit the New York Times and the Washington Post 
from publishing the 7,000-page, top-secret Pentagon Papers, which traced U.S. 
involvement in Vietnam. In his gripping account of this highly charged case, 
Rudenstine examines new evidence, raises difficult questions, and challenges 
conventional views of a historic moment.

David Rudenstine is the Benjamin N. Cardozo School of Law's Sheldon H. Solow 
Professor of Law. He teaches United States constitutional law. Rudenstine has been
teaching at Cardozo since 1979 and is the author of The Day the Presses Stopped:
A History of the Pentagon Papers Case.
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Rudnick, Lois Palken. Utopian Vistas. Albuquerque. 1996. University Of New Mexico
Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0826316506. 224 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 22489. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mabel Dodge Luhan, hostess and visionary, made Taos,
New Mexico, a center for artists and utopians when she moved there in 1917 and 
began inviting friends to visit her. Now available in paperback, Utopian Vistas is a 
chronicle of the house Luhan built in Taos and the poets, painters, photographers, 
film-makers, writers, educators, and visionaries whose lives and works were affected
by the house and its environs. Lois Rudnick weaves a complex tapestry depicting 
American countercultures in New Mexico from the 1920s to the 1990s. 'Should be 
required reading for art historians,film historians, ex-Beats and hippies, their children
and grandchildren, and anyone interested in the possibility of making an imperfect 
America perfect at last.' - Karal Ann Marling.

Lois Palken Rudnick is professor emerita of American studies at the University of 
Massachusetts, Boston. Rudnick lives in Santa Fe.
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Ruiz, Ramón Eduardo. Mexico: Why a Few Are Rich and the People Poor. Berkeley.
2010. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
9780520262362. 288 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37754. $21.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Explicitly focusing on the malaise of underdevelopment 
that has shaped the country since the Spanish conquest, Ramón Eduardo Ruiz 
offers a panoramic interpretation of Mexican history and culture from the pre-
Hispanic and colonial eras through the twentieth century. Drawing on economics, 
psychology, literature, film, and history, he reveals how development processes 
have fostered glaring inequalities, uncovers the fundamental role of race and class 
in perpetuating poverty, and sheds new light on contemporary Mexican reality. 
Throughout, Ruiz traces a legacy of dependency on outsiders, and considers the 
weighty role the United States has played. Based on Ruiz’s decades of research 
and travel in Mexico, this penetrating work helps us better understand where the 
country has come from, why it is where it is today, and where it might go in the 
future.

Ramón Eduardo Ruiz (September 9, 1921, San Diego, CA - July 6, 2010, Rancho 
Santa Fe, CA) was Professor emeritus of History at the University of California, San
Diego.
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Rukeyser, Muriel. The Traces of Thomas Hariot. New York. 1971. Random House. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394449231. 366 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 26581. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A study of the life of little-known Elizabethan Thomas 
Hariot - friend of Ralegh, Drake and Marlowe, and one of the first English explorers
of the New World. Hariot was linked to poets, mathematicians and pioneer 
scientists, involved in the scientific, political, philosophical and sexual heresies of his
time, and an expert in ships and navigation as well as an astronomer and 
philosopher.

Muriel Rukeyser (15 December 1913 – 12 February 1980) was an American poet 
and political activist, best known for her poems about equality, feminism, social 
justice, and Judaism.
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Rukeyser, Muriel. The Traces of Thomas Hariot. London. 1972. Gollancz. 1st British
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0575013540. hardcover. Inventory # 13544. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A study of the life of little-known Elizabethan Thomas 
Hariot - friend of Ralegh, Drake and Marlowe, and one of the first English explorers
of the New World. Hariot was linked to poets, mathematicians and pioneer 
scientists, involved in the scientific, political, philosophical and sexual heresies of his
time, and an expert in ships and navigation as well as an astronomer and 
philosopher.

Muriel Rukeyser (December 15, 1913 – February 12, 1980) was an American poet 
and political activist, best known for her poems about equality, feminism, social 
justice, and Judaism.
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Rummel, Jack. Malcolm X. Mendocino. 1992. Audio Scholar. Audio cassettes. Very
Good in Plastic Case. Still Wrapped in Plastic. 1879557045. Black Americans of 
Achievement. Senior Consulting Editor: Nathan Irvin Huggins, Director, W.E.B. Du 
Bois Institute For Afro-American Research, Harvard University. Two Cassettes - 
Approximately 2 Hours - Read By Steven Anthony Jones
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Runciman, David. Political Hypocrisy: The Mask of Power, from Hobbes to Orwell 
and Beyond. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691129310. 272 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
38295. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What kind of hypocrite should voters choose as their next
leader? The question seems utterly cynical. But, as David Runciman suggests, it is 
actually much more cynical to pretend that politics can ever be completely sincere. 
The most dangerous form of political hypocrisy is to claim to have a politics without 
hypocrisy. Political Hypocrisy is a timely, and timeless, book on the problems of 
sincerity and truth in politics, and how we can deal with them without slipping into 
hypocrisy ourselves. Runciman tackles the problems through lessons drawn from 
some of the great truth-tellers in modern political thought-Hobbes, Mandeville, 
Jefferson, Bentham, Sidgwick, and Orwell-and applies his ideas to different kinds of
hypocritical politicians from Oliver Cromwell to Hillary Clinton. Runciman argues that
we should accept hypocrisy as a fact of politics, but without resigning ourselves to it,
let alone cynically embracing it. We should stop trying to eliminate every form of 
hypocrisy, and we should stop vainly searching for ideally authentic politicians. 
Instead, we should try to distinguish between harmless and harmful hypocrisies and
should worry only about its most damaging varieties. Written in a lively style, this 
book will change how we look at political hypocrisy and how we answer some basic
questions about politics: What are the limits of truthfulness in politics? And when, 
where, and how should we expect our politicians to be honest with us, and about 
what?

David Runciman is reader in political theory at the University of Cambridge and a 
fellow of Trinity Hall. He is the author of The Politics of Good Intentions (Princeton),
and writes regularly about politics for the London Review of Books. SEPTEMBER 
One of the Sunday Times’s Best Books of 2008, Politics.
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Russo, Charles. Striking Distance: Bruce Lee and the Dawn of Martial Arts in 
America. Lincoln. 2016. University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9780803269606. 6 x 9. 25 photographs. 272 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 43301. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the spring of 1959, eighteen-year-old Bruce Lee 
returned to San Francisco, the city of his birth, and quickly inserted himself into the
West Coast’s fledgling martial arts culture. Even though Asian fighting styles were 
widely unknown to mainstream America, Bruce encountered a robust fight culture in
a San Francisco Bay area that was populated with talented and trailblazing 
practitioners such as Lau Bun, Chinatown’s aging kung fu patriarch; Wally Jay, the 
innovative Hawaiian jujitsu master; and James Lee, the no-nonsense Oakland street
fighter. Regarded by some as a brash loudmouth and by others as a dynamic 
visionary, Bruce spent his first few years back in America advocating for a more 
modern approach to the martial arts and showing little regard for the damaged egos
left in his wake. On the Chinese calendar, 1964 was the Year of the Green Dragon. 
It would be a challenging and eventful year for Bruce. He would broadcast his 
dissenting view before the first great international martial arts gathering and then 
defend it by facing down Chinatown’s young ace kung fu practitioner in a legendary
behind-closed-doors high noon showdown. The Year of the Green Dragon saw the 
dawn of martial arts in America and the rise of an icon. Drawing on more than one 
hundred original interviews and an eclectic array of sources, Striking Distance is an
engrossing narrative that chronicles San Francisco Bay's pioneering martial arts 
scene that thrived in the early 1960s and offers an in-depth look at a widely 
unknown chapter of Bruce Lee’s iconic life.

Charles Russo is an award-winning journalist who lives in San Francisco. His work 
has appeared in San Francisco Magazine, Rolling Stone, Planet, 7x7, and Hobo 
Magazine.
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Russo, Charles. Striking Distance: Bruce Lee and the Dawn of Martial Arts in 
America. Lincoln. 2016. University of Nebraska Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9780803269606. 6 x 9. 25 photographs. 272 pages. hardcover.
Signed by the author. Inventory #  44648. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the spring of 1959, eighteen-year-old Bruce Lee 
returned to San Francisco, the city of his birth, and quickly inserted himself into the
West Coast’s fledgling martial arts culture. Even though Asian fighting styles were 
widely unknown to mainstream America, Bruce encountered a robust fight culture in
a San Francisco Bay area that was populated with talented and trailblazing 
practitioners such as Lau Bun, Chinatown’s aging kung fu patriarch; Wally Jay, the 
innovative Hawaiian jujitsu master; and James Lee, the no-nonsense Oakland street
fighter. Regarded by some as a brash loudmouth and by others as a dynamic 
visionary, Bruce spent his first few years back in America advocating for a more 
modern approach to the martial arts and showing little regard for the damaged egos
left in his wake. On the Chinese calendar, 1964 was the Year of the Green Dragon. 
It would be a challenging and eventful year for Bruce. He would broadcast his 
dissenting view before the first great international martial arts gathering and then 
defend it by facing down Chinatown’s young ace kung fu practitioner in a legendary
behind-closed-doors high noon showdown. The Year of the Green Dragon saw the 
dawn of martial arts in America and the rise of an icon. Drawing on more than one 
hundred original interviews and an eclectic array of sources, Striking Distance is an
engrossing narrative that chronicles San Francisco Bay's pioneering martial arts 
scene that thrived in the early 1960s and offers an in-depth look at a widely 
unknown chapter of Bruce Lee’s iconic life.

Charles Russo is an award-winning journalist who lives in San Francisco. His work 
has appeared in San Francisco Magazine, Rolling Stone, Planet, 7x7, and Hobo 
Magazine.
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Rybczynski, Witold. A Clearing in the Distance: Frederick Law Olmsted & America in
the Nineteenth Century. New York. 1999. Scribner. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684824639. 480 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph courtesy of The
National Park Service. Inventory # 26600. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a brilliant collaboration between writer and subject, 
Witold Rybczynski, the bestselling author of HOME and CITY LIFE, illuminates 
Frederick Law Olmsted’s role as a major cultural figure at the epicenter of 
nineteenth-century American history. We know Olmsted through the physical legacy
of his stunning landscapes-among them, New York’s Central Park, California’s 
Stanford University campus, and Boston’s Back Bay Fens. But Olmsted’s 
contemporaries knew a man of even more extraordinarily diverse talents. Born in 
1822, he traveled to China on a merchant ship at the age of twenty-one. He 
cofounded The Nation magazine and was an early voice against slavery. He 
managed California’s largest gold mine and, during the Civil War, served as the 
executive secretary to the United States Sanitary Commission, the precursor of the
Red Cross. Rybczynski’s passion for his subject and his understanding of Olmsted’s
immense complexity and accomplishments make his book a triumphant work. In A 
CLEARING IN THE DISTANCE, the story of a great nineteenth-century American 
becomes an intellectual adventure.

Witold Rybczynski (born in 1 March 1943, in Edinburgh, Scotland), is a Canadian-
American architect, professor and writer.
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Sa De Meneses, Francisco De. The Conquest of Malacca. Kuala Lumpur. 1970. 
University Of Malaya Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With
Some Small Tears. Translated from the Portuguese by Edgar C. Knowlton Jr. 234 
pages. hardcover. Inscribed by the Translator. Inventory # 15018. $300

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is not so much a historical account of Albuquerque's
conquest of Malacca, but rather a poem written just over a hundred years after the 
event. The main purpose was to inspire Portuguese of the 18th century to emulate 
the feats of their ancestors. A significant example of Western literature inspired by 
contact with the East, and it represents the vogue of epic poetry in sixteenth and 
seventeenth century Portugal.

Francisco de Sá de Meneses , (Porto , c.1510 - c.1583), the first count of 
Matosinhos and lord of St. John of Foz , commander of Proença and Sever, was a 
Portuguese poet in addition to having exercised several important positions in the 
service of the Kingdom of Portugal.
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Said, Edward W. The End of the Peace Process: Oslo and After. New York. 2000. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0375409300. 368
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27853. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Edward Said demonstrates why he is considered the 
preeminent observer and critic of the Middle East peace process in this collection of
fifty essays, written mostly for Arab and European newspapers in the last five years
and previously not readily available to American readers. Said uncovers the political
mechanism that advertises reconciliation in the Middle East while keeping peace out
of the picture. He cites the imbalance of power that forces Palestinians and Arab 
states to accept the concessions of the United States and Israel, thus prohibiting 
real negotiations and promoting the second-class treatment of Palestinians. He 
critiques Arafat’s self-interested leadership and the oppressive Palestinian Authority,
criticizes the general quiescence of Palestinian life, and denounces Israel’s refusal 
to recognize Palestine’s past. In this unflinching cry for civic justice and self-
determination, Said promotes not a political agenda but a transcendent alternative: 
the peaceful coexistence of Arabs and Jews enjoying equal rights and shared 
citizenship.

Edward Wadie Said (1 November 1935 – 25 September 2003) was a Palestinian 
American literary theorist and public intellectual who helped found the critical-theory
field of postcolonialism.
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Said, Edward W. The Question of Palestine. New York. 1980. Vintage Books. 
Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0394745272. 
265 pages. paperback. V-527. Inventory # 41899. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When it was first published in this country in 1977, this 
original and deeply provocative book made Palestine the subject of a serious 
debate--one that is now more critical than ever. Still a basic and indespensible 
account of the Palestinian question, updated to include the most recent 
developments in the Middle East- from the intifada to the Gulf war to the historic 
peace conference in Madrid.

Edward Wadie Said (1 November 1935 – 25 September 2003) was a Palestinian 
American literary theorist and public intellectual who helped found the critical-theory
field of postcolonialism.
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Sale, Kirkpatrick. Rebels Against the Future: The Luddites and Their War on the 
Industrial Revolution. Reading. 1995. Addison-Wesley. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0201626780. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21306. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the story of a bold uprising by the earliest victims
of the first Industrial Revolution, viewed from the perspective of today's second 
Industrial Revolution, a vivid reminder that the current turmoil, driven by rapidly 
developing technologies and the global economy, is every bit as disruptive as the 
one created by the steam engine and laissez-faire. Rebels Against the Future is a 
work of careful scholarship, but it is also an exciting tale of people whose resistance
to technology was so dramatic that their name has entered our vernacular. 'Luddite' 
today refers to anyone unmoved by laptop computers and cellular phones, but this 
book reminds us that the Luddites were in fact real people, English working men 
who saw their livelihoods and homes, their communities and countryside, destroyed
by the onrush of industrial capitalism.

Kirkpatrick Sale is an independent scholar and author who has written prolifically 
about political decentralism, environmentalism, luddism and technology.

keywords

History England 
Luddites Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

039457429x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Sale, Kirkpatrick.jpg

author picture

listing

Sale, Kirkpatrick. The Conquest of Paradise: Christopher Columbus & the 
Columbian Legacy. New York. 1990. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
039457429x. 453 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 14963. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Anticipating the 500th anniversary of Columbus's fateful
expedition, Kirkpatrick Sale offers a portrait of the Great Discoverer that will surprise
everyone - with a careful examination of original documents, including parts of 
Columbus's own writings newly translated by the author, and a fresh analysis that 
challenges traditional biases.

Kirkpatrick Sale is an independent scholar and author who has written prolifically 
about political decentralism, environmentalism, luddism and technology.
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Sale, Kirkpatrick. The Fire of His Genius: Robert Fulton & the American Dream. New
York. 2001. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
068486715x. 242 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting courtesy of New York Historical
Association. Inventory # 30956. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - None of the spectators who gathered on the Hudson 
River shore on August 17, 1808, could have known the importance of the object they
had come to see and, mostly, deride: Robert Fulton’s new steamboat. But as 
Kirkpatrick Sale shows in this remarkable biography, Fulton’s ‘large, noisy, showy, 
fast, brash, exciting, powerful, and audacious’ machine would-for better or worse-
irrevocably transform nineteenth-century America. Set against a brilliant portrait of a
dynamic period in history, THE FIRE OF HIS GENIUS tells the story of the fiercely 
driven man whose invention opened up America’s interior to waves of settlers, 
created and sustained industrial and plantation economies in the nation’s heartland,
and facilitated the destruction of the remaining Indian civilizations. Probing Fulton’s 
genius but also laying bare the darker side of the man-and the darker side of the 
American dream-Kirkpatrick Sale tells an extraordinary tale with deftness, zest, and
unflagging verve.

Kirkpatrick Sale is an independent scholar and author who has written prolifically 
about political decentralism, environmentalism, luddism and technology.
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Salman, Michael. Embarrassment of Slavery: Controversies Over Bondage. 
Berkeley. 2001. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 0520240715. 346 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35220. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A series of controversies over the existence and 
meaning of slavery shaped American colonialism and nationalist resistance in the 
Philippines. While American officials claimed colonialism would free Filipinos from 
various forms of slavery and American anti-imperialists countered that colonialism 
itself would constitute new kinds of bondage, the first generation of Filipino 
nationalists had already appropriated anti-slavery rhetoric in their struggles with 
Spanish colonialism in the late nineteenth century. From these contentions about 
slavery as a political metaphor, new disputes erupted when American officials 
‘discovered’ the practice of slavery among minority groups, such as the Moro 
(Muslim) societies of the southern Philippines and animist groups in upland northern
Luzon. Michael Salman reconstructs these controversies and charts the successive
emergence of slavery as an embarrassment for American colonial officials, Filipino 
nationalists, and American anti-imperialists. The Embarrassment of Slavery 
examines, for the first time, the salience of slavery and abolition in the history of 
American colonialism and Philippine nationalism. In doing so, it makes major 
contributions to the global and comparative study of slavery, abolition, colonialism, 
and nationalism. This book also expands our understanding of slavery and abolition
by explaining the link between the globalization of nationalism and the spread of 
antislavery as a hegemonic ideology in the modern world.

Michael Salman is Associate Professor of History at the University of California, Los
Angeles.
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Salmond, Anne. Aphrodite’s Island: The European Discovery of Tahiti. Berkeley. 
2010. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
9780520261143. 12 color illustrations, 50 b/w photographs, 3 maps. 544 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 37490. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Aphrodite's Island is a bold new account of the European
discovery of Tahiti, the Pacific island of mythic status that has figured so powerfully 
in European imaginings about sexuality, the exotic, and the nobility or bestiality of 
‘savages.’ In this groundbreaking book, Anne Salmond takes readers to the center 
of the shared history to furnish rich insights into Tahitian perceptions of the visitors 
while illuminating the full extent of European fascination with Tahiti. As she discerns
the impact and meaning of the European effect on the islands, she demonstrates 
how, during the early contact period, the mythologies of Europe and Tahiti 
intersected and became entwined. Drawing on Tahitian oral histories, European 
manuscripts and artworks, collections of Tahitian artifacts, and illustrated with 
contemporary sketches, paintings, and engravings from the voyages, Aphrodite's 
Island provides a vivid account of the Europeans' Tahitian adventures. At the same 
time, the book's compelling insights into Tahitian life significantly change the way we
view the history of this small island during a period when it became a crossroads for
Europe.

Anne Salmond is Distinguished Professor of Maori Studies and Anthropology at the
University of Auckland, New Zealand. Among her books are Two Worlds: First 
Meetings between Maori and European 1642-1772 and The Trial of the Cannibal 
Dog: Captain Cook in the South Seas.
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Salt, Jeremy. Unmaking of the Middle East: A History of Western Disorder in Arab 
Lands. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9780520255517. 1 map. 484 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
35918. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Written for those who want to know more about the 
Middle East than the mainstream media is willing or able to tell, this book begins by
examining a question that has been asked by numerous commentators since 
September 11, 2001: ‘Why do they hate us?’ Jeremy Salt offers the background 
essential for understanding the Middle East today by chronicling the long and bloody
history of Western intervention in Arab lands. In lucid detail, he examines the major
events that have shaped the region—ranging from the French in Algeria and the 
British in Egypt in the nineteenth century to the Palestinian-Israeli conflict and to the
continuing war in Iraq. Linking all of these together, Salt paints a damning picture of
a sustained campaign by Western powers to dominate the Middle East by whatever
means necessary. Throughout, he emphasizes the human cost of the policies put in
place to preserve ‘Western interests’ or in the name of bringing civilization, 
democracy, or freedom to the region. Making use of extensive research in U.S. and
British archives that reveals what politicians were deciding behind closed doors, and
why, this is a book that will change the way we see the Middle East.

Jeremy Salt teaches in the Department of Political Science at Bilkent University in 
Ankara and is author of Imperialism, Evangelism, and the Ottoman Armenians, 1878
-1896.keywords
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Samuels, Ernest. Henry Adams. Cambridge. 1989. Belknap/Harvard University 
Press. 1st of This One Volume Edition. Small Purple Pen Mark On Bottom Edge, 
Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 067438735x. 612 pages. hardcover. Inventory #
21636. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Upon its completion in 1964, Samuels's life of Henry 
Adams was hailed as 'one of the great biographical achievements of our time'; its 
laurels included a Pulitzer Prize. Ernest Samuels has now distilled his ample 
narrative into a single absorbing volume. We see Adams as a lively undergraduate, 
in contrast to the jaded young man of the Education; as budding writer, newspaper 
correspondent, eager participant in political maneuverings in Washington and at the
American embassy in London; as teacher at Harvard and editor of the North 
American Review; settled in Washington, as scholar, biographer, historian, novelist;
as insatiable traveler; as friend and adviser to statesmen; as elderly cosmopolite 
spending half of each year abroad; and always as witty chronicler of the social 
scene and trenchant commentator on the events of his time. We are drawn into the
personal drama of Adams's middle years: his married life with Clover; the halcyon 
period in Washington in the early 1880s, catastrophically terminated by Clover's 
depression and suicide; his growing passion for Elizabeth Cameron; and his flight to
the South Seas. Throughout the book we follow the genesis and progress of his 
writings, from his muckracking journalism in President Grant's Washington, through 
the social and political criticism of his novels, his biographies, and his great History, 
to the classic Mont Saint Michel and Chartres, the daring theories of the Education,
and his last essays. Few biographies have so broad a canvas - sixty years of 
American political, social, and intellectual life, from the pre-Civil War years to the 
First World War.

Ernest Samuels (May 19, 1903, Chicago, IL - February 12, 1996, Evanston, IL) was
an American biographer and lawyer. Born in Chicago, he received his Ph.B. in 1923
and J.D. in 1926 from the University of Chicago. He moved to the southwest to 
recover from tuberculosis, ending in stay in that part of the country by practicing law
in El Paso, Texas
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Sanders, Barry. Sudden Glory: Laughter As Subversive History. Boston. 1995. 
Beacon Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0807062049. 320 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 20077. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sudden Glory records the changes in attitudes toward 
laughter from the ancient world down to the present, with specific emphasis on 
cultural shifts from the late Middle Ages through the end of the 18th century, when 
deviants and derelicts laughed freely.

Barry Sanders, Ph.D. is a writer and academic. His projects occur increasingly at the
intersection of art and activism, and include The Green Zone: The Environmental 
Costs of Militarism, which Project Censored named one of the top-ten censored 
stories of 2009, and "Over These Prison Walls," which invites collaborations 
between artists and incarcerated youth. He has twice been nominated for the 
Pulitzer Prize and is the author of fourteen books and over fifty essays and articles.
His 2002 essay for Cabinet, "Bang the Keys Softly: Type-Writers and Their Dis-
Contents," has been reprinted in Courier (University Art Museum, SUNY) as well as
Ghost in the Machine (New Museum) the catalogue for the art exhibition by the 
same title that surveyed the constantly shifting relationship between humans, 
machines, and art. His book-art projects include a collaboration with printmaker 
Michael Woodcock, Fourteen Ninety Two or Three, which won Honorable Mention in
the Carl Hertzog Awards for Excellence in Book Design. He has given presentations
at the Los Angeles County Museum of Art (with Ivan Illich); the J. Paul Getty 
Museum; and the Portland Art Museum, among many others. In 2013, co-curated 
the show Infinity Device with Anne-Marie Oliver at the Historic Maddox Building in 
Portland, Oregon. Sanders has had an extensive academic career and was the first 
to occupy the Gold Chair at Pitzer College, where he taught, the history of ideas and
medieval church iconography among other things.
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Sanders, Ronald. Lost Tribes and Promised Lands: The Origins of American 
Racism. New York. Harper Perennial. 1st Harper Perennial Paperback Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0060974494. Foreword by Michael Dorris. 443 pages. 
paperback. Cover design and handtinting by Nancy Sabato. Inventory # 45011. 
$150

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Lost Tribes and Promised Lands, celebrated historian
and cultural critic Ronald Sanders offers a compelling and ideology-shattering 
history of racial prejudice and myth as shaped by political, religious, and economic 
forces from the 14th Century to the present day. Written with clear-eyed vigor, 
Sanders draws on a broad history of art, psychology, politics, and religion to inform 
his striking and soundly-reasoned assertions. Lost Tribes and Promised Lands 
nimbly zig-zags through space and time, doggedly chipping away at the myopic 
history of discovery and righteous conquest that has been reiterated for decades by
the same ideological forces responsible for centuries of mythological prejudice and 
racial strife. Placing 14th Century Spanish intolerance (specifically anti-Semitism) as
the origins of American racism toward African and Native Americans, Sanders 
elegantly weaves complex threads of colonial economics, religious exceptionalism, 
and xenophobia into a heady and often-infuriating thesis on the history of racism.

Ronald Sanders (July 7, 1932 - January 11, 1991) was an American journalist and 
writer. Sanders was born in Union City, New Jersey. His father was English-born 
musician George Harold Sanders, and mother Rose Rachlin was daughter of 
Russian Jewish immigrants. He had sister Marilyn. The family did not practice any 
religious traditions, but when in the U.S. Army Sanders filled a form which required 
to indicate religious affiliation, Sanders chose Judaism. In 1960 he won a Fulbright 
Fellowship for research of French socialists and moved to live in Paris for this 
purpose. He took this opportunity to travel to the Soviet Union and for his first trip to 
Israel. During 1966-1975 he was on the staff of the Midstream Magazine, being its 
editor-in-chief during 1973-1975.
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Santoli, Al. Everything We Had: An Oral History of the Vietnam War. New York. 
1981. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Very
Small Tear Hole On The Front Near The Top Corner. 0394512693. 265 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 26455. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - EVERYTHING WE HAD is an oral history of the Vietnam
War by thirty-three American soldiers who fought it, and a 1983 American Book 
Award nominee. From ordinary soldiers to commanding officers, thirty-three tours of
duty are presented in rough chronological order, from December 1962, when John 
Kennedy was still alive, to April 1975, when Saigon fell. Robert Santos was officially
regarded as a hero by the Army, but as a platoon leader he taught his men to do 
nothing by the book, and that if they did nothing stupid, they would all get home.

Albert Santoli is a decorated Vietnam veteran, author and founder of the Asia 
America Initiative, best known for his book, EVERYTHING WE HAD: AN ORAL 
HISTORY OF THE VIETNAM WAR. He served as a rifleman for the 25th Infantry 
Division in Dau Tieng.
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Sauer, Carl. Northern Mists. Berkeley. 1968. University of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 204 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
24072. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Was the Northern Atlantic, in the years before Columbus,
really a mare tenebrosum, a fearsome sea? On the contrary, according to this study,
it was a familiar ocean well known to voyagers from many shores. Vikings bent on 
conquest and settlement sailed to Iceland, Greenland, and New England. English 
seamen out of Bristol knew of lands to the west. Seafaring Irish monks traveled to 
Iceland and probably beyond. Carl O. Sauer assembles and evaluates a remarkable
network of evidence in documenting his story of early Northern Atlantic sea-faring. 
He studies the work of Portuguese navigators and fishermen. He utilizes Bristol port
records which bear on the nature of long westward voyages. He sifts out, from the 
legendary Norse and Icelandic sagas, what can be treated with some confidence as
records of historical fact. He draws upon contemporary archaeological investigations
of Norse settlements in Greenland (which endured for 500 years) and the still 
mysterious settlement recently unearthed at Belle Isle. To one of the great questions
about early discovery, where was the land the Vikings called Vinland, Sauer 
reaffirms earlier beliefs that it was somewhere in the coastal area of southern New 
England. To the other great question, who first came to North America from Europe,
he gives new support to an old surmise: the Irish. He suggests that Irish monks 
established a colony at Belle Isle and went on to the mainland, antedating the Norse
Vinland expeditions, and leaving traces of Christian rites in Algonquin Indian 
religious ceremonies. This hypothesis will undoubtedly cause controversy among 
both scholars and public. NORTHERN MISTS combines the insights of earlier 
students (especially Nansen) with Sauer’s own concern with plants, animals, and 
native peoples as well as with topography.

Carl Ortwin Sauer (December 24, 1889 – July 18, 1975) was an American 
geographer.
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Saul, John Ralston. The Unconscious Civilization. New York. 1997. Free Press. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684832577. 199 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Jacket photograph by Philip Wallick. Author 
photograph by Beverley Rockett. Inventory # 23204. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Civilizations, like individuals, are often blinded to their 
true character by sentiment and ideology - and ours is perhaps the most glaring 
example. In a powerful meditation already hailed as ‘the best work of popular 
philosophizing produced in this country in a decade or more’ (The Globe and Mail), 
John Ralston Saul argues that while Fascism was defeated in World War II, its 
‘corporatist’ doctrines powerfully influence our own society today. Saul explores how
these corporatist priorities have now become so woven into our social fabric that 
they threaten the practice of Western democracy. Our civic order, Saul argues, has
been remade to serve the needs of business managers and technocrats. In turn, 
other parts of society have come to mimic this arrangement as they themselves 
fracture into competing interest groups and ethnic blocs, virtually eliminating the role
of the citizen. This largely unseen social order has deep and vexing roots in Western
thought. Saul examines how this structure is bolstered today by political and 
intellectual charlatans who misleadingly describe it as a ‘common sense’ 
arrangement, rather than what it is: an insidious war of attrition against the individual
as citizen and the delicate system of open dialogue and doubt that alone guarantees
the future of democracy. An international bestseller whose publication is widely 
regarded as a pivotal event, THE UNCONSCIOUS CIVILIZATION is a crucible of 
contemporary thought from a writer possessed of the originality and power to 
elevate today’s debate above its present limits and expose our system in a light both
terrifying and profound.

JOHN RALSTON SAUL is an internationally renowned novelist and essayist and the
author of VOLTAIRE’S BASTARDS and THE DOUBTER’S COMPANION, among 
other works. Named one of Utne Reader’s 100 visionaries, he gave the prestigious 
1995 Massey Lectures at the University of Toronto, on which THE UNCONSCIOUS
CIVILIZATION is based.
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Saylor, Steven. Rubicon: A Novel of Ancient Rome. New York. 1999. St Martin's 
Press. Advance Reading Copy. Very Good in Wrappers. 0312205767. 276 pages. 
paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 26260. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As Caesar marches on Rome and panic erupts in the 
city, Gordianus the Finder discovers, in his own home, the body of Pompey's favorite
cousin. Before fleeing the city, Pompey exacts a terrible bargain from the finder of 
secrets-to unearth the killer, or sacrifice his own son-in-law to service in Pompey's 
legions, and certain death. Amid the city's sordid underbelly, Gordianus learns that 
the murdered man was a dangerous spy. Now, as he follows a trail of intrigue, 
betrayal, and ferocious battles on land and sea, the Finder is caught between the 
chaos of war and the terrible truth he must finally reveal.      Rubicon, set in early 
days of the Roman Civil War, is a pivotal novel in Saylor's bestselling and critically 
acclaimed series of novels set in late Republican Rome.

Steven Saylor (born March 23, 1956) is an American author of historical novels. He 
is a graduate of the University of Texas at Austin, where he studied history and 
classics. Saylor's best-known work is his Roma Sub Rosa historical mystery series,
set in ancient Rome. The novels' hero is a detective named Gordianus the Finder, 
active during the time of Sulla, Cicero, Julius Caesar, and Cleopatra. Outside this 
crime novel series, Saylor has also written two epic-length historical novels about 
the city of Rome, Roma and Empire. His work has been published in 21 languages.
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Schama, Simon. Dead Certainties (Unwarranted Speculations). New York. 1991. 
Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679402136. 333 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 7567. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Like his The Embarrassment of Riches and the 
bestselling Citizens, Simon Schama's latest book is both history and literature of 
immense stylishness and ambition. But Dead Certainties goes beyond these more 
conventional histories to address the deeper enigmas that confront a student of the
past. In order to do so, Schama reconstructs - and at times reinvents - two 
ambiguous deaths: the first, that of General James Wolfe at the battle of Quebec in
1759; the second, in 1849, that of George Parkman, an eccentric Boston brahmin 
whose murder by an impecunious Harvard professor in 1849 was a grisly reproach 
to the moral sanctity of his society. Out of these stories - with all of their bizarre 
coincidences and contradictions - Schama creates a dazzling and supremely vital 
work of historical imagination.

Simon Michael Schama (born 13 February 1945) is an English historian specialising
in art history, Dutch history, and French history. He is a University Professor of 
History and Art History at Columbia University, New York. He first came to popular 
public attention with his history of the French Revolution titled Citizens, published in
1989. In the United Kingdom, he is perhaps best known for writing and hosting the 
15-part BBC television documentary series A History of Britain broadcast between 
2000 and 2002.
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Schama, Simon. Patriots and Liberators: Revolution in the Netherlands 1780-1813.
New York. 1977. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0394485165. 745 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Robert Anthony. 
Inventory # 23599. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - How the Dutch Republic of the Netherlands went from 
the powerful cash till of Europe to an impoverished and despised appendage of the
French empire. From the brilliant historian who gave us Citizens and Dead 
Certainties, an innovative and grandly entertaining account of an empire in its death
throes. How the Dutch Republic went from the powerful cash till of Europe to an 
impoverished and despised appendage of the French empire is the subject of this 
scrupulously researched work. 16 pages of photographs.

Simon Michael Schama (born 13 February 1945) is an English historian specialising
in art history, Dutch history, and French history. He is a University Professor of 
History and Art History at Columbia University, New York. He first came to popular 
public attention with his history of the French Revolution titled Citizens, published in
1989. In the United Kingdom, he is perhaps best known for writing and hosting the 
15-part BBC television documentary series A History of Britain broadcast between 
2000 and 2002.
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Schama, Simon. Rough Crossings: Britian, the Slaves & the American Revolution. 
New York. 2006. Ecco Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover With 
Wrap-Around Dustjacket Band. 006053916x. 478 pages. hardcover. Jacket design 
by High Design. Inventory # 35785. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ROUGH CROSSINGS turns on a single huge question: if
you were black in America at the start of the Revolutionary War, whom would you 
want to win? In response to a declaration by the last governor of Virginia that any 
rebel-owned slave who escaped and served the King would be emancipated, tens of
thousands of slaves-Americans who clung to the sentimental notion of British 
freedom-escaped from farms, plantations and cities to try to reach the British camp.
This mass movement lasted as long as the war did, and a military strategy originally
designed to break the plantations of the American South had unleashed one of the 
great exoduses in American history. With powerfully vivid storytelling, Schama 
details the odyssey of the escaped blacks through the fires of war and the terror of 
potential recapture at the war’s end, into inhospitable Nova Scotia, where thousands
who had served the Crown were betrayed and, in a little-known hegira of the slave 
epic, sent across the broad, stormy ocean to Sierra Leone.

Simon Michael Schama (born 13 February 1945) is an English historian specialising
in art history, Dutch history, and French history. He is a University Professor of 
History and Art History at Columbia University, New York. He first came to popular 
public attention with his history of the French Revolution titled Citizens, published in
1989. In the United Kingdom, he is perhaps best known for writing and hosting the 
15-part BBC television documentary series A History of Britain broadcast between 
2000 and 2002.
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Schechter, Danny. The More You Watch the Less You Know. New York. 1997. 
Seven Stories Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1888363401. 
479 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Stark Design. Inventory # 24580. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The More You Watch, The Less You Know is one 
journalist's testimony on the demise - and possible resurgence - of truth-telling in our
time. Weaving autobiographical experiences with media analysis, Schechter names
names and points his finger at key players in the megamedia corporations that rule 
the airwaves. He offers an insider's tale of how the media really works and why it 
doesn't work the way it should breaking what media historian Robert W. McChesney
in his foreword calls 'the implicit code of silence that compels journalists to look the 
other way. ' The More You Watch, The Less You Know recounts Schechter's media
adventures, from when he was 'Danny Schechter the News Dissector' on Boston's
WBCN radio, to his personal odyssey chronicling the anti-Apartheid revolution in 
South Africa, to his development of innovative programming as an independent 
producer. In this age of telecommunications bills and media mergers. The More You
Watch, The Less You Know is an insider's passionate plea for freedom of the 
electronic press and media reform.

Daniel Isaac "Danny" Schechter (June 27, 1942 – March 19, 2015) was an 
American television producer, independent filmmaker, blogger, and media critic. He
wrote and spoke about many issues including apartheid, civil rights, economics, 
foreign policy, journalistic control and ethics, and medicine.
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Schiffrin, Andre. The Business of Books: How International Conglomerates Took 
Over Publishing and Changed the Way We Read. New York. 2000. Verso. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1859847633. 181 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 28236. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Postwar American publishing has been ruthlessly 
transformed since André Schiffrin joined its ranks in 1956. Gone is a plethora of 
small but prestigious houses that often put ideas before profit in their publishing 
decisions, sometimes even deliberately. Now six behemoths share 80% of the 
market and profit margin is all. André Schiffrin can write about these changes with 
authority because he witnessed them from inside a conglomerate, as head of 
Pantheon, co-founded by his father bought (and sold) by Random House. And he 
can write about them with candor because he is no longer on the inside, having quit
corporate publishing in disgust to setup a flourishing independent house, the New 
Press. Schiffrin’s evident affection for his authors sparkles throughout a story woven
around publishing the work of those such as Studs Terkel, Noam Chomsky, Gunnar
Myrdal, George Kennan, Juliet Mitchell, R.D.Laing, Eric Hobsbawm and E.P. 
Thompson. Part-memoir, part-history, here is an account of the collapsing standards
of contemporary publishing that is irascible, acute and passionate. An engaging 
counterpoint to recent, celebratory memoirs of the industry written by those with 
more stock options and fewer scruples than Schiffrin, The Business of Books warns
of the danger to adventurous, intelligent publishing in the bullring of today’s 
marketplace.

André Schiffrin (June 14, 1935, Paris, France - December 1, 2013, Paris, France) 
was, for thirty years, Publisher at Pantheon. He was also the Director of the New 
Press, which he founded in 1993. He contributed a regular column on publishing to 
the Chronicle of Higher Education.
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Schivelbusch, Wolfgang. Tastes of Paradise: A Social History of Spices, Stimulants,
& Intoxicants. New York. 1992. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0394579844. Translated from the German by David Jacobson. 125 
illustrations. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16839. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this engrossing journey through the centuries 
Wolfgang Schivelbusch documents how our drive for the pleasure substances we 
can eat, drink, or inhale fueled the energies of the Old World with an explosive 
power that propelled mankind across the oceans and into a new age. The urge to 
please the palate and stimulate, benumb, or pleasure the senses arose at the dawn
of the modern age to dovetail with the needs of the rising merchant class and the 
capitalism it spawned. How the hunger for spices mobilized the Occident's energies
with an intensity matched only by today's greed for oil; how coffee became the drink
of the bourgeois age as the beverage which, unlike alcohol, promotes clear thinking
and hard work; how tobacco became coffee's ally in fine-tuning the fast-paced 
nervous sensibilities of the modern era - here is a rich human array, an anecdotal 
history of ideas and beliefs, of fashions, fads, and rituals that orders a treasury of 
unknown facts in a new way to give us a fresh perspective on our own past and on 
our present. From the extravagant use of pepper in the Middle Ages to the 
Protestant bourgeoisie's love of coffee to the reason why fashionable Europeans 
stopped sniffing tobacco and starting smoking it, Schivelbusch looks at how the 
appetite for pleasure transformed the social structure of the Old World.

Wolfgang Schivelbusch is a German scholar of cultural studies, historian, and 
author. Schivelbusch was born on 26 November 1941 in Berlin. He studied 
literature, sociology, and philosophy. He has lived in New York since 1973. 
Schivelbusch is an independent scholar, not affiliated to any academic institution. He
is known for using the method of history of mentalities. Schivelbusch works also on 
the history of perception and cultural history. In 2003 he was awarded the Heinrich
Mann prize of the Academie of Arts in Berlin. He has cited Norbert Elias as one of 
his main influences and inspirations.
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Schneider, Eric C. Vampires, Dragons, and Egyptian Kings: Youth Gangs in Postwar
New York. Princeton. 1999. Princeton University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0691001413. 408 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26652. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - They called themselves 'Vampires', 'Dragons', and 
'Egyptian Kings'. They were divided by race, ethnicity and neighbourhood 
boundaries, but united by common styles, slang and codes of honour. They fought -
and sometimes killed - to protect and expand their territories. In postwar New York, 
youth gangs were a colourful and controversial part of the urban landscape, made 
famous by 'West Side Story' and infamous by the media. This is a historical study 
which explores the culture of these gangs. Author Eric Schneider takes us into a 
world of switchblades and slums, zoot suits and bebop music to explain why youth 
gangs emerged, how they evolved, and why young men found membership and the
violence it involved, so attractive. Schneider focuses on the years from 1940 to 
1975, but takes us up to the present in his conclusion, showing how youth gangs are
no longer social organizations but economic units tied to the underground economy.

Eric C. Schneider was Adjunct Associate Professor of History at the University of 
Pennsylvania and author of Vampires, Dragons, and Egyptian Kings: Youth Gangs 
in Postwar New York.
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Schneider, Nathan. Thank You, Anarchy: Notes From the Occupy Apocalypse. 
Berkeley. 2013. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 9780520276802. Foreword by Rebecca Solnit. 194 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 40490. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Thanks to this meticulous and elegant book, we know 
what one witness-participant was thinking all through the first year of Occupy, and 
what many of the sparks and some of the tinder were thinking, and what it was like 
to be warmed by that beautiful conflagration that spread across the world.’ From the
foreword by Rebecca Solnit. ‘Full of thick descriptions and the voices of the 
protagonists themselves, you feel as if you are there, participating in the assemblies
and occupations, feeling the joys and frustrations of the movement. A must-read.’ 
Marina Sitrin, author of Everyday Revolutions: Horizontalism and Autonomy in 
Argentina. ‘The balanced book on Occupy I’ve been waiting for: sharp journalistic 
observation and insider knowledge, big-picture knowledge of movement dynamics 
and attention to the telling details, writing that’s witty and poignant. Schneider 
models for engaged intellectuals and thoughtful activists how to reflect on 
breakthrough events.’ George Lakey, Swarthmore College. Thank You, Anarchy is 
an up-close, inside account of Occupy Wall Street’s first year in New York City, 
written by one of the first reporters to cover the phenomenon. Nathan Schneider 
chronicles the origins and explosive development of the Occupy movement through 
the eyes of the organizers who tried to give shape to an uprising always just beyond
their control. Capturing the voices, encounters, and beliefs that powered the 
movement, Schneider brings to life the General Assembly meetings, the chaotic 
marches, the split-second decisions, and the moments of doubt as Occupy swelled 
from a hashtag online into a global phenomenon.

Nathan Schneider is the author of God in Proof: The Story of a Search, from the 
Ancients to the Internet (UC Press). He wrote about Occupy Wall Street for 
Harper’s, The Nation, The New York Times, and Boston Review, among other 
publications. He is an editor of the websites Waging Nonviolence and Killing the 
Buddha and lives in New York City.
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Schoenbrun, David. Soldiers of the Night. New York. 1980. Dutton. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0525206639. 512 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 24223. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The first comprehensive history of the French 
Resistance, David Schoenbrun's acclaimed history of the French freedom fighters 
contains an exciting blend of detailed research and dramatic eyewitness accounts. It
is the story of countless individual acts of defiance and sabotage by otherwise 
ordinary men and women, as well as instances of cowardice and treachery. Out of 
the dark years of occupation and oppression came the growth of the marquis, as 
thousands of French youths took to the woods as guerrillas.

David Franz Schoenbrun (March 15, 1915 – May 23, 1988) was an American 
broadcast journalist. In 1915, Schoenbrun was born in New York City. He began his
career teaching French. Schoenbrun enlisted in the Army in 1943 and became a 
World War 2 correspondent covering North Africa through to the liberation of France,
for which he was decorated with the Croix de Guerre and the Legion of Honour. 
After the war, from 1947 to 1964, Schoenbrun worked for CBS, serving primarily as 
the network's bureau chief in Paris, where he met and interviewed the President 
Charles de Gaulle a number of times. He was one of the reporters known as 
Murrow's Boys. In 1959, at the age of 44, Schoenbrun received the Alfred I. duPont
Award. From the 1960s through the 1980s, Schoenbrun served as a news analyst 
for WNEW Radio in New York (now WBBR) and other Metromedia broadcast 
properties, and later for crosstown WPIX Television and its Independent Network 
News operation. In the mid-1970s, he served as a foreign affairs analyst for a short-
lived public television channel in Los Angeles. Schoenbrun is the author of On and
Off the Air, a personal account of the history of CBS News through the 1970s. 
Schoenbrun also wrote several books concerning World-War-II-era France and 
other works drawn from his experiences as a newsman. Schoenbrun died of a heart
attack in New York City, at the age of 73.
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Schrag, Peter. Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's Future. New York.
1998. New Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843576. 344 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 29491. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For much of the past century California was the envy of 
the continent, not just for what nature had made but for what civil society had 
created: speedy freeways, well-supported schools, the world's best public university
system, public works that made the desert bloom. Not any more. California's public
works and social services are crumbling, and public education has plunged from the
top to near-bottom in nationwide measures. How could the American dream go so 
wrong so fast? Originally published in 1998, Peter Schrag's view of California seems
as applicable as ever. In his new preface to the 2004 edition, Schrag updates the 
California scene and considers the fallout from such political earthquakes as the 
2003 recall election.

Peter Schrag is a contributing editor and columnist at the Sacramento Bee. He is the
author of many books, including Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's 
Future (UC Press) and Final Test: The Battle for Adequacy in America's Schools.
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Schrag, Peter. Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's Future. New York.
1998. New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843576. 344
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 25246. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For much of the past century California was the envy of 
the continent, not just for what nature had made but for what civil society had 
created: speedy freeways, well-supported schools, the world's best public university
system, public works that made the desert bloom. Not any more. California's public
works and social services are crumbling, and public education has plunged from the
top to near-bottom in nationwide measures. How could the American dream go so 
wrong so fast? Originally published in 1998, Peter Schrag's view of California seems
as applicable as ever. In his new preface to the 2004 edition, Schrag updates the 
California scene and considers the fallout from such political earthquakes as the 
2003 recall election.

Peter Schrag is a contributing editor and columnist at the Sacramento Bee. He is the
author of many books, including Paradise Lost: California's Experience, America's 
Future (UC Press) and Final Test: The Battle for Adequacy in America's Schools.
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Schultz, Nancy Lusignan. Fire & Roses: The Burning of the Charlestown Convent, 
1834. New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0684856859. 315 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Kathy DiGrado. Inventory # 
28252. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the midst of a deadly heat wave during the summer of
1834, a woman clawed her way over the wall of an Ursuline convent on Mount 
Benedict in Charlestown, Massachusetts, and escaped to the home of a neighbor, 
pleading for protection. When the bishop, Benedict Fenwick, persuaded her to 
return, vicious gossip began swirling through the Yankee community and in the 
press that she was being held at the convent against her will, and had even been 
murdered. The rumored fate of the ‘Mysterious Lady,’ as she became popularly 
known, ultimately led to the burning of the convent by an angry, drunken mob of 
Protestant men. The arsonists’ ringleader, a brawny bricklayer named John Buzzell,
became a folk hero. The nuns scattered, and their proud and feisty mother superior,
Mary Anne Moffatt, who battled the working-class rioters and Church authorities, 
faded mysteriously into history. Nancy Lusignan Schultz brings alive this forgotten 
event, focusing her probing lens on a time when independent, educated women 
were feared as much as immigrants and Catholics, and anti-Papist diatribes were 
the stuff of bestsellers and standing-room-only lectures. She provides a glimpse into
nineteenth-century Boston and into an elite boarding school for young women, 
mostly the daughters of wealthy Protestants, vividly dissecting the period’s roiling 
tensions over class, gender, religion, ethnicity, and education. Winner of the New 
England American Studies Association’s Lois Rudnick Book Prize.

Nancy Lusignan Schultz is Professor and Coordinator of Graduate Studies in 
English at Salem State College. She is the editor of two anthologies, Fear Itself: 
Enemies Real and Imagined in American Culture and Veil of Fear: Nineteenth-
Century Convent Tales. She lives in Swampscott, Massachusetts.
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Schwartz, Stephen. From West To East: California & the Making of the American 
Mind. New York. 1998. Free Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684831341. 566 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 
24869. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Artfully weaving together the strands of California's 
social, political, and cultural history, Schwartz chronicles the state's turbulent life 
from the Spanish conquest through the Civil War, the labor movement, the Great 
Depression, and the birth of modern cultural radicalism in the Beatnik revolution and
the Berkeley Free Speech Movement

Stephen Suleyman Schwartz (born September 9, 1948) is an American Sufi 
journalist, columnist, and author. He has been published in a variety of media, 
including The Wall Street Journal. He is the founder and executive director of the 
Washington, D.C.-based Center for Islamic Pluralism. Schwartz was born in 
Columbus, Ohio to Horace Schwartz, a Jewish independent bookseller. His mother,
the daughter of a Protestant preacher, was a career social services worker. 
Schwartz later described both of his parents as "radical leftists and quite 
antireligious", his father a "fellow traveller", his mother a member of the Communist
Party. The family moved to San Francisco when he was young, where his father 
Horace became a literary agent. At Lowell High School Schwartz made his first 
serious writing attempts, focusing initially on poetry. He became affiliated with 
Leninist communism until 1984. After college, Schwartz became a member and 
officer in the Sailors' Union of the Pacific, as well as an employee of locals affiliated
with the AFL-CIO. Among others, he founded a small semi-Trotskyist group FOCUS.
In 1985, the S.U.P. commissioned Schwartz to write Brotherhood of the Sea: A 
History of the Sailors' Union of the Pacific as part of its of 100th anniversary 
commemoration. In the 1990s, Schwartz spent a decade as a staff writer for the San
Francisco Chronicle. He was a member of the local union at the Chronicle, a branch
of the Newspaper Guild. At the end of 1997, he converted to Islam. In 1999, 
Schwartz left the Chronicle, and moved to Sarajevo, Bosnia and Herzegovina, 
where he lived for the next 18 months.

keywords

California History 
Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

9780691115405.jpg

image

author pic filename

Scirocco, Alfonso.jpg

author picture

listing

Scirocco, Alfonso. Garibaldi: Citizen of the World. Princeton. 2007. Princeton 
University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691115405. 
Translated from the Italian by Allan Cameron. 442 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
15921. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The revolutionary, soldier, politician, and greatest figure 
in the fight for Italian unification, Garibaldi (1807-1882) brought off almost as many 
dramatic exploits in the Americas as he did in Europe, becoming an international 
freedom fighter, earning the title of the ‘hero of two worlds,’ and making himself 
perhaps the most famous and beloved man of his century. Alfonso Scirocco’s 
Garibaldi is the most up-to-date, authoritative, comprehensive, and convincing 
biography of Garibaldi yet written. In vivid narrative style and unprecedented detail,
and drawing on many new sources that shed fresh light on important events, 
Scirocco tells the full story of Garibaldi’s fascinating public and private life, 
separating its myth-like reality from the outright myths that have surrounded 
Garibaldi since his own day. Scirocco tells how Garibaldi devoted his energies to the
liberation of Italians and other oppressed peoples. Sentenced to death for his role in
an abortive Genoese insurrection in 1834, Garibaldi fled to South America, where he
joined two successive fights for independence—Rio Grande do Sul’s against Brazil 
and Uruguay’s against Argentina. He returned to Italy in 1848 to again fight for 
Italian independence, leading seven more campaigns, including the spectacular 
capture of Sicily. During the American Civil War, Abraham Lincoln even offered to 
make him a general in the Union army. Presenting Garibaldi as a complex and even
contradictory figure, Scirocco shows us the pacifist who spent much of his life 
fighting; the nationalist who advocated European unification; the republican who 
served a king; and the man who, although compared by contemporaries to Aeneas 
and Odysseus, refused honors and wealth and spent his last years as a farmer.

Alfonso Scirocco is the author of many books on modern Italian history. From 1966 
to 2000, he was professor of humanities at University Frederick II in Naples, Italy.
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Seal, Jeremy. The Snakebite Survivors' Club. New York. 2000. Harcourt. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0151005354. 336 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Vaughn Andrews. Inventory # 27795. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Snakes are Jeremy Seal’s fascination, and his greatest 
fear. In an attempt to overcome his phobia, he decides to journey into America, 
Australia, Africa and India in search of the most notorious and deadly snakes, and to
meet the people who live among them. His travels take him to Kenya’s snake man,
whose entire life seems like a preparation for a bite from the terrible black mamba, 
and to witch doctors, who use snakes as instruments of vengeance. He recalls the 
stories of Australian convicts condemned to prison in the land of the world’s 
deadliest snake, and the story of a Southern preacher who tries to murder his wife 
with his church’s rattlesnakes. Mixed in with all these bizarre tales are fascinating 
scientific facts, snake lore and ancient legends. An erudite but highly entertaining 
travel narrative, THE SNAKEBITE SURVIVORS’ CLUB taps into our general fear of
snakes to tell a funny and somewhat gruesome account of the world of snakes and 
the people they repel, mesmerize, and sometimes kill.

Jeremy Seal is a writer and broadcaster. His first book, A Fez of the Heart, was 
shortlisted for the 1995 Thomas Cook Travel Book Award. He is also the author of 
The Snakebite Survivors' Club and The Wreck at Sharpnose Point and was the 
presenter of Channel 4's Wreck Detectives.
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Seidensticker, Edward. Tokyo Rising: The City Since the Great Earthquake. New 
York. 1990. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394543602. 363
pages. hardcover. Jacket lithograph by Kakiuchi Seiyo. Inventory # 13860. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Great Earthquake of 1923 left much of Tokyo 
desolate. Shitamachi, the Low City, heart of Tokyo’s cultural life for centuries, was a
smoking ruin-hundreds of blocks of wooden dwellings, teahouses, and 
entertainment quarters hone forever. Yet Tokyo was a city that would not die.

Edward George Seidensticker (February 11, 1921, Castle Rock, CO - August 26, 
2007, Tokyo, Japan) was a noted post-World War II scholar, historian, and 
preeminent translator of classical and contemporary Japanese literature.
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Seligman, Scott D. The Third Degree: The Triple Murder That Shook Washington 
and Changed American Criminal Justice. Lincoln. 2018. Potomac Books. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9781612349947. 6 x 9. 25 photographs,
7 illustrations, 1 table, 1 chronology, index. 216 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
43551. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - If you’ve ever seen an episode of Law and Order, you 
can probably recite your Miranda rights by heart. But you likely don’t know that these
rights had their roots in the case of a young Chinese man accused of murdering 
three diplomats in Washington DC in 1919. A frantic search for clues and dogged 
interrogations by gumshoes erupted in sensational news and editorial coverage and
intensified international pressure on the police to crack the case. Part murder 
mystery, part courtroom drama, and part landmark legal case, The Third Degree is 
the true story of a young man’s abuse by the Washington police and an arduous, 
seven-year journey through the legal system that drew in Warren G. Harding, 
William Howard Taft, Oliver Wendell Holmes, John W. Davis, and J. Edgar Hoover.
The ordeal culminated in a sweeping Supreme Court ruling penned by Justice Louis
Brandeis that set the stage for the Miranda warning many years later. Scott D. 
Seligman argues that the importance of the case hinges not on the defendant’s guilt
or innocence but on the imperative that a system that presumes innocence until 
proven guilty provides protections against coerced confessions. Today, when the 
treatment of suspects between arrest and trial remains controversial, when bias 
against immi grants and minorities in law enforcement continues to deny them their 
rights, and when protecting individuals from compulsory self-incrimination is still an 
uphill battle, this century-old legal spellbinder is a cautionary tale that reminds us 
how we got where we are today and makes us wonder how far we have yet to go.

Scott D. Seligman is a writer and historian. He is the author of several books, 
including Tong Wars: The Untold Story of Vice, Money, and Murder in New York’s 
Chinatown and The First Chinese American: The Remarkable Life of Wong Chin 
Foo.
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Sellar, W. C. and Yeatman, R. J. 1066 and All That: A Memorable History of 
England. New York. 1950. Dutton. 20th Printing. Very Good No Dustjacket. 
Illustrated by John Reynolds. 116 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 30266. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - 1066 and All That: A Memorable History of England, 
comprising all the parts you can remember, including 103 Good Things, 5 Bad Kings
and 2 Genuine Dates is a tongue-in-cheek reworking of the history of England. 
Written by W. C. Sellar and R. J. Yeatman and illustrated by John Reynolds, it first 
appeared serially in Punch magazine, and was published in book form by Methuen
& Co. Ltd. in 1930.

Walter Carruthers Sellar (27 December 1898 – 11 June 1951) was a Scottish 
humourist who wrote for Punch. He is best known for the 1930 book 1066 and All 
That, a tongue-in-cheek guide to "all the history you can remember," which he wrote
together with R. J. Yeatman. Robert Julian Yeatman (15 July 1897 – 13 July 1968)
was a British humorist who wrote for Punch. He was born in Oporto, the principal 
city and port of northern Portugal, where his father was a wine merchant, a family 
business connected with Taylor's Port. Yeatman had won the Military Cross in World
War I before going to Oriel College, Oxford, where he met Sellar. He went into 
advertising and became advertising manager for Kodak Ltd.
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Shapiro, James. Oberammergau: The Troubling Story of the World's Most Famous
Passion Play. New York. 2000. Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0375409262. 238 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28460. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Nearly every decade since 1634, in fulfillment of a 
legendary seventeenth-century vow, citizens of the Bavarian village of 
Oberammergau have reenacted the trial, crucifixion, and resurrection of Christ. 
Oberammergau's Passion play has been widely praised for what the Victorian writer
Richard Burton called its miraculous ability to provide pleasure to skeptic and 
believer alike. But there is a darker side. Hitler attended the 1930 and 1934 
productions and admired them for their convincing portrayals of the menace of 
Jewry, and in 1970 a group of international luminaries that included Arthur Miller, 
Leonard Bernstein, and Gunter Grass supported a boycott of the play because of its
anti-Semitism. As the production for the year 2000 drew near, James Shapiro was 
there to document the newest wave of obstacles facing the Bavarian villagers 
determined to stage another season of already sold-out performances. 
Oberammergau is a remarkable book of improbable plots and impossible subplots.
Shapiro has thoroughly researched every aspect of this uniquely historical and 
controversial play and has emerged with an important look at the unpredictable and
sometimes tragic relationship between art and society, belief and tolerance, religion
and politics.

James Shapiro is a professor of English and comparative literature at Columbia 
University. The author of Shakespeare and the Jews, he lives in New York City and
Thetford, Vermont.
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Sharpsteen, Bill. The Docks. Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520261938. b/w photographs, 1 
map. 311 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37756. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sharpsteen has almost a novelist’s talent for using 
human interest profiles. Here is working knowledge not only of how the Port of Los 
Angeles functions, but of its crucial importance to the region, nation, and world 
economy.' - Gray Brechin, author of Imperial San Francisco. The Docks is an eye-
opening journey into a giant madhouse of activity that few outsiders ever see: the 
Port of Los Angeles. In a book woven throughout with riveting novelistic detail and 
illustrated with photographs that capture the frenetic energy of the place, Bill 
Sharpsteen tells the story of the people who have made this port, the largest in the 
country, one of the nation’s most vital economic enterprises. Among others, we meet
a pilot who parks ships, one of the first women longshoremen, union officials and 
employers at odds over almost everything, an environmental activist fighting air 
pollution in the diesel death zone, and those with the nearly impossible job of 
enforcing security. Together these stories paint a compelling picture of a critical 
entryway for goods coming into the country—the Port of Los Angeles is part of a 
complex that brings in 40 percent of all U.S. waterborne cargo and 70 percent of all
Asian imports—yet one that is also extremely vulnerable. The Docks is a rare look at
a world within our world in which we find a microcosm of the labor, environmental, 
and security issues we collectively face.

Bill Sharpsteen is a writer and photographer based in Los Angeles. He is the author
of Dirty Water: One Man’s Fight to Clean Up One of the World’s Most Polluted Bays
(UC Press), and his articles have appeared in the Los Angeles Times Magazine, Los
Angeles Magazine, and The Washington Post. He is also an award-winning 
documentary producer. A Lisa See Book in Southern California History. b/w 
photographs, 1 map.
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Shaw, Ian and Nicholson, Paul (in association with The British Museum). The 
Princeton Dictionary of Ancient Egypt. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press.
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691137629. 368 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 36695. $49.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For more than a decade, Ian Shaw and Paul Nicholson’s
DICTIONARY OF ANCIENT EGYPT has been the most informative and useful 
dictionary of ancient Egypt available, one that Library Journal called ‘a preeminent 
source’ and ‘the essential choice.’ Now fully revised and updated, this new edition 
covers the most important discoveries and scholarship in the field since 1995. 
Written by two archaeologists, each with more than twenty years of excavation 
experience in Egypt, this authoritative dictionary defines and explains important 
themes, sites, objects, individuals, and historical periods throughout four thousand 
years of Egyptian civilization. More than 600 A-to-Z entries provide concise 
information on all aspects of ancient Egypt and Nubia during the pharaonic and 
Graeco-Roman periods. Each entry is followed by a bibliography, allowing readers 
to pursue subjects in more detail. The dictionary is lavishly illustrated with 
photographs, line drawings, site plans, and maps. THE PRINCETON DICTIONARY
OF ANCIENT EGYPT is an indispensable resource for researchers, students, and 
anyone with an interest in the ancient world. INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING 
FEATURES - Completely revised text; More than 600 up-to-date alphabetical entries
ranging from agriculture to Zawiyet el-Mayitin, and includes more than 80 new 
terms; Up-to-date bibliographies for each entry; Revised and enlarged maps and 
diagrams; More than 500 illustrations; Thoroughly indexed and cross-referenced; 
Includes a chronology of dynasties, a list of Egyptologists mentioned in the text, and
an alphabetical list of Theban tombs.

Ian Shaw is senior lecturer in Egyptian archaeology at the University of Liverpool. 
Paul Nicholson is senior lecturer in archaeology at Cardiff University.
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Shawcross, William. Deliver Us From Evil: Peacekeepers, Warlords, & a World of 
Endless Conflict. New York. 2000. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 068483233x. 447 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph 
courtesy of AFP. Inventory # 27637. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - IN DELIVER US FROM EVIL, Shawcross takes us 
behind the lines with him to Cambodia, Bosnia, Somalia, Sierra Leone, East Timor,
Rwanda, and Kosovo to show us how complex and costly Western interventions are
and how naive are our hopes of peacemaking without bloodshed.

William Shawcross (born 28 May 1946, Sussex) won the 1980 George Polk Book 
Award and the 1979 Sidney Hillman Foundation Prize Award for SIDESHOW: 
KISSINGER, NIXON AND THE DESTRUCTION OF CAMBODIA. He has written for
The New Statesman, The Spectator, The New York Review of Books and The 
Washington Post.
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Shawcross, William. The Quality of Mercy: Cambodia, Holocaust & Modern 
Conscience. New York. 1984. Simon & Schuster. 1st American Edition. Very Good 
in Dustjacket. 0671440225. 464 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Carin Goldberg.
Author photograph by BBC Enterprises Limited. Inventory # 3781. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The sequel SIDESHOW: KISSINGER, NIXON AND THE
DESTRUCTION OF CAMBODIA. That earlier book demonstrated the way in which 
small nations can be destroyed when they are caught in grand and careless 
strategic designs. THE QUALITY OF MERCY chronicles the way in which the world
responds to calamity. The author takes as one of his themes the famine which 
seemed to sweep Cambodia in 1979 and the extraordinary way in which the 
Western world reacted to it. Shawcross shows us how a catastrophe in the Third 
World evokes response in the developed world and examines the modern 
conscience toward victims of disaster and persecution. He draws upon thousands of
internal documents and secret archives from those international organizations on 
which we rely in times of crisis. He examines UNICEF, the World Food Program, the
United Nations High Commission for Refugees, the International Committee of the 
Red Cross, CARE, Catholic Relief Services, OXFAM and the World Council of 
Churches. THE QUALITY OF MERCY also examines the way in which the 
Holocaust, the extermination of Europe’s Jews, dominates modern memory and 
helps condition the way in which we perceive and react to catastrophe. THE 
QUALITY OF MERCY is an indispensable contribution to the history of the aftermath
of America’s Vietnam War and the murderous Pol Pot regime which devastated 
Cambodia after its takeover. But it is also a thoughtful and profound contemplation 
of frailty and of the ironies of our world today, and the practical and philosophical 
ways in which we try to come to terms with them.

William Shawcross (born 28 May 1946, Sussex) won the 1980 George Polk Book 
Award and the 1979 Sidney Hillman Foundation Prize Award for SIDESHOW: 
KISSINGER, NIXON AND THE DESTRUCTION OF CAMBODIA. He has written for
The New Statesman, The Spectator, The New York Review of Books and The 
Washington Post.
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Shawcross, William. The Shah's Last Ride. New York. 1988. Simon & Schuster. 1st
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671552317. 464 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Robert Anthony, Inc. Inventory # 10904. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The behind-the-scenes drama of the Shah of Iran’s 
journey into exile and itx crucial impact on American foreign policy and the rise of 
the Ayatollah Khomeini.

William Shawcross (born 28 May 1946, Sussex) won the 1980 George Polk Book 
Award and the 1979 Sidney Hillman Foundation Prize Award for SIDESHOW: 
KISSINGER, NIXON AND THE DESTRUCTION OF CAMBODIA. He has written for
The New Statesman, The Spectator, The New York Review of Books and The 
Washington Post.
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Sheehan, Neil. After the War Was Over: Hanoi & Saigon. New York. 1993. Vintage
Books. 1st Vintage Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0679745076. 133 
pages. paperback. Cover illustration by Russell Farrell. Inventory # 33416. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Pulitzer Prize-winning author of A Bright Shining Lie
revisits the scene of his magisterial account of the war in Vietnam and reveals the 
country that is just beginning to emerge from the war’s ashes.

Cornelius Mahoney "Neil" Sheehan is an American journalist. As a reporter for The
New York Times in 1971, Sheehan obtained the classified Pentagon Papers from 
Daniel Ellsberg.

keywords

Vietnam History 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

067941391x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Sheehan, Neil.jpg

author picture

listing

Sheehan, Neil. After the War Was Over: Hanoi & Saigon. New York. 1992. Random
House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 067941391x. 131 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 17033. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Pulitzer Prize-winning author of A Bright Shining Lie
revisits the scene of his magisterial account of the war in Vietnam and reveals the 
country that is just beginning to emerge from the war’s ashes.

Cornelius Mahoney "Neil" Sheehan is an American journalist. As a reporter for The
New York Times in 1971, Sheehan obtained the classified Pentagon Papers from 
Daniel Ellsberg.
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Shentalinsky, Vitaly. Arrested Voices: Resurrecting the Disappeared Writers of the 
Soviet Regime. New York. 1996. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 068482776x. Introduction by Robert Conquest. Translated from the 
Russian by John Crowfoot. 322 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22456. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Until glasnost, the fates of Soviet Russia's most 
prominent writers lat hidden in the KGB files bearing their names. Shentalinsky 
opened the files to find detailed reports describing how these writers--including Isaac
Babel and Maxim Gorky--were arrested, tortured, falsely accused of crimes, 
imprisoned in gulag camps, or secretly executed.

Vitaly Alexandrovich Shentalinsky (7 October 1939 – 27 July 2018) was a Russian 
writer and journalist. He became internationally known for his books on the fates of
Russian writers during the Great Purge under the rule of Joseph Stalin. He also 
wrote several volumes of poetry. During the Perestroika under Mikhail Gorbachev he
was elected to head a commission of the Union of Soviet Writers to investigate the 
fate of writers persecuted by Stalin‘s secret police NKVD. He then got permission to
work in the KGB archives. On the basis of his research, three volumes of 
documentation were published with extensive commentary. Chapters are devoted to
Anna Akhmatova, Mikhail Bulgakov, Pavel Florensky, Maxim Gorky, Nikolai Klyuev,
Ossip Mandelstam, Boris Pasternak, Boris Pilnyak and Marina Tsvetaeva. They 
contain longer extracts from snitch reports and interrogation protocols. He published
materials on the NKVD officer Yakov Agranov, who led many of the repressive 
measures against writers.[8] Shentalinsky's books on the repression of writers were
also published in English, French, German, Polish, Serbian and Spanish. Based on
his work, several television documentaries were produced. His publications were 
praised by Alexander Solzhenitsyn and Yevgeny Yevtushenko. In the Tatar 
community of Yuldus (district Chistopol), where he grew up, the "Shentalinsky 
Readings" have been taking place since 2013.
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Sherrill, Charles H. French Memories of Eighteenth-Century America. New York. 
1915. Scribners. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Boards. No Dustjacket. 335
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 6528. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Observations, remarks and memories of personal, social,
cultural and political life in 18th century America.

Charles Hitchcock Sherrill (April 13, 1867, Washington, DC, United States - June 25,
1936, Paris, France) was an American politician, diplomat, and sport officer. During
World War I, he served as a brigadier general and an adjutant general with the New
York National Guard. He was appointed as US Minister to Argentina from 1909 to 
1910 and served an important role in securing the contracts for two Rivadavia-class
battleships during the South American dreadnought race, and US Ambassador to 
Turkey from 1932 to 1933. Shortly after retiring from public office Sherrill proclaimed
his admiration for Europe's strong men and predicted the end of parliamentary form
of government, which he dubbed "inept" and referred to as "so-called democracy." In
a long letter to the editors of The New York Times, published on June 4, 1933, he 
singled out Benito Mussolini, the fascist dictator of Italy, for praise. In 1935, during 
the preparations for the 1936 Olympic Games, Sherrill met twice with Hitler. In his 
one-hour talk with Hitler, Sherrill insisted for at least one token Jew to be included in
the German team for the Olympic Winter and another for the Olympic Summer 
Games. Hitler refused and when he was threatened by Sherrill with an American 
boycott, promised purely German Olympic Games. From 1922 to his death, he was
an important member of the International Olympic Committee and played vital role in
organizing the 1932 Summer Olympics, in Los Angeles, and calming American 
public opinion on the 1936 Summer Olympics, in Berlin. He wrote twenty-two books,
especially on stained glass windows in European churches and European and world
politics.
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Sherwell, Guillermo A. Simon Bolivar: A Sketch of His Life & His Work. New York. 
1951. Bolivarian Society Of Venezuela. Commemorative Edition of The Moving of 
The Statue of The Liberator. Very Good.No Dustjacket. 232 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 25290. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Simón José Antonio de la Santísima Trinidad Bolívar y 
Palacios Ponte y Blanco, commonly known as Simón Bolívar (July 24, 1783 – 
December 17, 1830) was a Venezuelan military and political leader. Together with 
José de San Martín, he played a key role in Hispanic America's successful struggle 
for independence from the Spanish Empire. Following the triumph over the Spanish
Monarchy, Bolívar participated in the foundation of the first union of independent 
nations in Latin America, which was named Gran Colombia, and of which he was 
president from 1819 to 1830. Simón Bolívar is regarded in Hispanic America as a 
hero, visionary, revolutionary, and liberator. During his lifetime, he led Bolivia, 
Colombia, Peru, Ecuador, Panama, and Venezuela to independence, and helped lay
the foundations for democratic ideology in much of Hispanic America.

Guillermo A Sherwell was born in Paraje Nuevo, Vera Cruz, Mexico, June 5, 1878, 
the son of a Virginian of old English stock and a distinguished Mexican lady whose 
ancestors from Spain settled in Mexico soon after the Conquest. He was a brilliant 
student and in time took his degree of Doctor of Philosophy in that university. He, 
like many other intellectual and idealistic Mexicans, found life difficult in revolutionary
days. He was once arrested by Carranza troops and condemned to be shot. 
Through the aid of friends he was spirited away from prison the night before what 
was to be his final daybreak and managed to make his way to the border and into 
the United States where he taught in various institutions. In 1918 he accepted a call
from the Inter-American High Commission of Washington to a post from which he 
rose to be in a short time the Secretary General. As a writer he distinguished himself
as author of a history of Mexico in two volumes (in Spanish), a book of "Poesias," a 
life of Simón Bolívar and a volume on Antonio José de Sucre (both in English),a and
a large number of historical, biographical, and literary articles and monographs.
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Shipler, David K. A Country of Strangers: Blacks & Whites in America. New York. 
1997. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Small Mark On Front Free Endpaper, Otherwise
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394589750. 610 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Archie Ferguson. Inventory # 30717. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A Country of Strangers is a magnificent exploration of the
psychological landscape where blacks and whites meet. To tell the story in human 
rather than abstract terms, the Pulitzer Prize-winning writer David K. Shipler 
bypasses both extremists and celebrities and takes us among ordinary Americans 
as they encounter one another across racial lines. We learn how blacks and whites 
see each other, how they interpret each other’s behavior, and how certain damaging
images and assumptions seep into the actions of even the most unbiased. We 
penetrate into dimensions of stereotyping and discrimination that are usually 
invisible, and discover the unseen prejudices and privileges of white Americans, and
what black Americans make of them. The book makes clear that we have the ability
to shape our racial landscape—to reconstruct, even if not perfectly, the texture of 
our relationships. There is an assessment of the complexity confronting blacks and
whites alike as they struggle to recognize and define the racial motivations that may
or may not be present in a thought, a word, a deed. The book does not prescribe, 
but it documents the silences that prevail, the listening that doesn’t happen, the 
conversations that don’t take place. It looks at relations between minorities, including
blacks and Jews, and blacks and Koreans. It explores the human dimensions of 
affirmative action, the intricate contacts and misunderstandings across racial lines 
among coworkers and neighbors. It is unstinting in its criticism of our society’s failure
to come to grips with bigotry; but it is also, happily, crowded with black people and 
white people who struggle in their daily lives to do just that.

David K. Shipler (born December 3, 1942) is an American author. He won the 
Pulitzer Prize for General Non-fiction in 1987 for Arab and Jew: Wounded Spirits in a
Promised Land. He also wrote the book, The Working Poor: Invisible in America. 
Formerly, he was a foreign correspondent of The New York Times.
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Shoumatoff, Alex. The World Is Burning: Murder in the Rain Forest. Boston. 1990. 
Little Brown. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316787396. 377 
pages. hardcover. jacket design by Meve Snider. Jacket photographs by 
5tgla/Gamma-Liaison and Sipa Press. Author photograph by Jerry Bauer. Inventory
# 14523. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When union leader Francisco ‘Chico’ Mendes was 
gunned down in the remote Amazonian state of Acre late in 1988,it provoked 
international outrage in a Western world barely beginning to come to terms with the
effects of slash-and-burn policies in Amazônia on global warming: the so-called 
greenhouse effect. A self-taught environmentalist and spokesman for the region’s 
rubber tappers, Mendes became a symbol of the struggle to save a fragile 
ecosystem whose teeming plant and animal life are threatened by ever-encroaching
development. In this richly textured, highly evocative account, Alex Shoumatoff 
weaves a story of violence and raw, brutal politics against a backdrop of natural 
grandeur and a forest people’s vanishing way of life. A tale as varied and surreal as 
the elements of the forest itself, THE WORLD IS BURNING begins with a history of 
the Amazon rubber trade and of the tappers’ struggle to free themselves from the 
near-slavery of debt peonage. Shoumatoff then details the life of Mendes: how he 
was taught to read and indoctrinated by a fugitive revolutionary in the forest, and 
how he organized human blockades against the chain-saw crews of ranchers and 
land speculators. The folly, corruption, and greed behind development schemes in 
Amazonia are fully chronicled, as is the sudden acceleration of concern about the 
world’s rain forests. In this riveting book - at once informative, beguiling, and 
suspenseful - Alex Shoumatoff combines a profound knowledge of Brazilian culture,
society, and natural history with a portrait of the making of a modern martyr.

Alex Shoumatoff (born November 4, 1946 in Mount Kisco, New York), is an 
American writer known for his literary journalism, nature and environmental writing, 
and books and magazine pieces about political and environmental situations and 
world affairs.
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Showalter, Elaine. Inventing Herself: Claiming a Feminist Intellectual Heritage. New
York. 2001. Scribner. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684822636. 
384 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Elizabeth Van Itallie. Inventory # 28763. 
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With sources as diverse as A Vindication of the Rights of
Woman and Scream 2, Inventing Herself is an expansive and timely exploration of 
women who possess a boundless determination to alter the world by boldly 
experiencing love, achievement, and fame on a grand scale. These women tried to
work, travel, think, love, and even die in ways that were ahead of their time. In doing
so, they forged an epic history that each generation of adventurous women has 
rediscovered. Focusing on paradigmatic figures ranging from Mary Wollstonecraft 
and Margaret Fuller to Germaine Greer and Susan Sontag, preeminent scholar 
Elaine Showalter uncovers common themes and patterns of these women’s lives 
across the centuries and discovers the feminist intellectual tradition they embodied.
The author illuminates the contributions of Eleanor Marx, Zora Neale Hurston, 
Simone de Beauvoir, Margaret Mead, and many more.

Elaine Showalter (born January 21, 1941) is an American literary critic, feminist, and
writer on cultural and social issues. She is one of the founders of feminist literary 
criticism in United States academia, developing the concept and practice of 
gynocritics, a term describing the study of "women as writers". Best known in 
academic and popular cultural fields, she has written and edited numerous books 
and articles focused on a variety of subjects, from feminist literary criticism to 
fashion, sometimes sparking widespread controversy, especially with her work on 
illnesses. Showalter has been a television critic for People magazine and a 
commentator on BBC radio and television.
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Sihanouk, Prince Norodom. My War With the CIA. New York. 1973. Pantheon 
Books. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0394485432. 271 pages.
hardcover. Jacket design by Bill Allen. Jacket photograph courtesy Photo Pic, Paris.
Inventory # 6535. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Prince Norodom Sihanouk’s MY WAR WITH THE CIA is
an eloquent account of his struggle for Cambodian independence - first against the
French and then, for over two decades, against the United States. His is a 
remarkable memoir. As a child, he learned of the indignities and the humiliations 
suffered by his predecessors at the hands of the French colonialists. Picked by the 
French in 1941 at the age of eighteen to ascend the throne because they thought he
was ‘a little lamb,’ he fought a successful ‘royal crusade for independence’ that was 
internationally recognized by the Geneva Peace Conference in 1954. Yet formal 
independence from the French was only the beginning of a more arduous struggle 
for Cambodia’s very survival. Though Sihanouk abdicated the throne in 1955, he did
so in order to participate even more actively in his country’s political life. For the next
fifteen years, his policies preserved Cambodia as an ‘oasis of peace’ in war-ravaged
Indochina. These policies were often bitterly opposed by Washington, and his 
memoirs offer startling insights as to the reasons why. Vividly portraying American 
diplomatic and covert activities designed to undermine his neutralist policies, Prince
Sihanouk describes the assassination attempts on his life, the ways in which United
States aid weakened his power and corrupted his officials, and the ever-present CIA
involvement with his domestic opponents. While not every detail of the historical 
record is available, this book, in Prince Sihanouk’s words, ‘proves unceasing and 
determined intervention of the United States in the internal affairs of my country and
particularly the role of the Central Intelligence Agency.’ And it is a classic account of
the tactics utilized by the world’s strongest power to force a small nation away from 
its chosen policy. The coup which toppled his government in March 1970 was the 
tragic culmination of these policies.

Norodom Sihanouk (31 October 1922 – 15 October 2012) was a Cambodian royal 
politician and the King of Cambodia.
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Simon & Schuster. Simon & Schuster: The First Seventy-Five Years,1924-1999. 
New York. 1999. Simon & Schuster. A History of The Publisher To Commemorate 
The 75th Anniversary of Simon & Schuster. This Was A Give-Away To Attendees of
The 75th Birthday Celebrations. Not For Sale. Very Good in Hardcover. As Issued. 
0684864800. 159 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 26705. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A company-produced history of the publisher Simon & 
Schuster from the years 1924 to 1999, with a foreword by the esteemed CEO-
intellectual Jack Romanos .

Simon & Schuster, a subsidiary of ViacomCBS, is an American publishing company
founded in New York City in 1924 by Richard L. Simon and M. Lincoln Schuster. As
of 2016, Simon & Schuster was the third largest publisher in the United States, 
publishing 2,000 titles annually under 35 different imprints.
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Simon, Richard B. / Behmand, Mojgan / Burke, Thomas (editors). Teaching Big 
History. Berkeley. 2014. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9780520283558. 6 x 9. 34 b/w images. 366 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 41422. $34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Big History is a new field on a grand scale: it tells the 
story of the universe over time through a diverse range of disciplines that spans 
cosmology, physics, chemistry, astronomy, geology, evolutionary biology, 
anthropology, and archaeology, thereby reconciling traditional human history with 
environmental geography and natural history. Weaving the myriad threads of 
evidence-based human knowledge into a master narrative that stretches from the 
beginning of the universe to the present, the Big History framework helps students 
make sense of their studies in all disciplines by illuminating the structures that 
underlie the universe and the connections among them. Teaching Big History is a 
powerful analytic and pedagogical resource, and serves as a comprehensive guide 
for teaching Big History, as well for sharing ideas about the subject and planning a 
curriculum around it. Readers are also given helpful advice about the administrative
and organizational challenges of instituting a general education program constructed
around Big History. The book includes teaching materials, examples, and detailed 
sample exercises. This book is also an engaging first-hand account of how a group
of professors built an entire Big History general education curriculum for first-year 
students, demonstrating how this thoughtful integration of disciplines exemplifies 
liberal education at its best and illustrating how teaching and learning this incredible
story can be transformative for professors and students alike.

Richard B. Simon is Adjunct Assistant Professor of English at Dominican University
of California, instructor of English at City College of San Francisco, and Contributing
Editor at Relix magazine. Mojgan Behmand is Assistant Provost at Dominican 
University of California. She is also Associate Professor of English and former 
Director of General Education and First Year Experience. Thomas Burke is Assistant
Professor of English and Cultural Studies at Dominican University of California.
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Sims, Beth. Workers of the World Undermined: American Labor's Role in U. S. 
Foreign Policy. Boston. 1992. South End Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Wrappers.
0896084299. 139 pages. paperback. Cover by John B. Hawley. Cover photo by 
Margaret Randall. Inventory # 36749. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book blows the lid off the AFL-CIO's extensive 
international efforts to forestall the formation of a militant independent workers' 
movement in Latin America, Asia, Africa, and Europe—an effort that harms workers
both in this country and overseas. Beth Sims painstakingly details how the AFL-CIO
and its four international institutes, along with its International Affairs Department 
and European office, routinely work in partnership with government agencies and 
conservative private organizations. Not surprisingly, the result of this collaboration 
between labor, government, and corporate power is a sophisticated attempt to link 
international workers into a don't-rock-the-boat, pro-U.S., pro-business coalition that
is incapable of standing up to the power of transnational capital. Calling for an end to
the AFL-CIO's betrayal of international workers' solidarity, Sims argues for a new 
foreign policy for labor. Building a force for international solidarity within the AFL-CIO
is more urgent than ever. This new Resource Center report will prove essential to 
this effort. It provides valuable information and analysis to a new generation of U.S.
workers dissatisfied with their leaders." Thad Russell, Labor Coalition on Central 
America This book is comprehensive but very readable, taking us behind the scenes
to understand the history, objectives, and decision-making structure of the AFL- CIO
'free' labor institutes, while explaining the federation's dependence on the US. 
government—in both financial and ideological terms." — Phil Kwik, Labor Notes.

Beth Sims is a research associate at the Resource Center. She is the author of 
National Endowment for Democracy: A Foreign Policy Branch Gone Awry (Resource
Center, 1990) and a variety of articles on the foreign activities of U.S. private 
organizations.

keywords

Labor History Politics 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $7.50



image filename

0520081986.jpg

image

author pic filename

Sinclair, Upton.jpg

author picture

listing

Sinclair, Upton. I, Candidate For Governor: and How I Got Licked. Berkeley. 1994. 
University Of California Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0520081986. With an Introduction by James N. Gregory. 249 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 35230. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, reprinted for the first time since its original 
publication, is muckraking journalist Upton Sinclair’s lively, caustic account of the 
1934 election campaign that turned California upside down and almost won him the
governor’s mansion. Using his ‘End Poverty in California’ movement (more 
commonly called EPIC) as a springboard, Sinclair ran for governor as a Democrat, 
equipped with a bold plan to end the Depression in California by taking over idle 
land and factories and turning them into cooperative ventures for the unemployed. 
To his surprise, thousands rallied to the idea, converting what he had assumed 
would be another of his utopian schemes into a mass political movement of 
extraordinary dimensions. With a loosely knit organization of hundreds of local EPIC
clubs, Sinclair overwhelmed the moderate Democratic opposition to capture the 
primary election. When it came to the general election, however, his opposition 
employed highly effective campaign tactics: overwhelming media hostility, vicious 
red-baiting and voter intimidation, high-priced dirty tricks. The result was a 
resounding defeat in November. I, Candidate tells the story of Sinclair’s campaign 
while also capturing the turbulent political mood of the 1930s. Employing his 
trademark muckraking style, Sinclair exposes the conspiracies of power that 
ensured big-money control over the media and other powerful institutions.

Upton Beall Sinclair, Jr. (September 20, 1878 – November 25, 1968), was an 
American author who wrote nearly 100 books in many genres. He achieved 
popularity in the first half of the twentieth century, acquiring particular fame for his 
classic muckraking novel, The Jungle (1906). It exposed conditions in the U.S. meat
packing industry, causing a public uproar that contributed in part to the passage a 
few months later of the 1906 Pure Food and Drug Act and the Meat Inspection Act. 
In 1919, he published The Brass Check, a muckraking exposé of American 
journalism that publicized the issue of yellow journalism and the limitations of the 
“free press” in the United States.
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Singh, Simon. The Code Book: The Evolution of Secrecy From Mary Queen of Scots
To Quantum Cryptography. New York. 1999. Doubleday. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0385495315. 402 pages. hardcover. Jacket design & illustration
by Ashiwini M. Jambotkar. Inventory # 27092. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In his first book since the bestselling FERMAT’S 
ENIGMA, Simon Singh offers the first sweeping history of encryption, tracing its 
evolution and revealing the dramatic effects codes have had on wars, nations, and 
individual lives. From Mary, Queen of Scots, trapped by her own code, to the Navajo
Code Talkers who helped the Allies win World War II, to the incredible (and 
incredibly simple) logisitical breakthrough that made Internet commerce secure, THE
CODE BOOK tells the story of the most powerful intellectual weapon ever known: 
secrecy. Throughout the text are clear technical and mathematical explanations, and
portraits of the remarkable personalities who wrote and broke the world’s most 
difficult codes. Accessible, compelling, and remarkably far-reaching, this book will 
forever alter your view of history and what drives it. It will also make you wonder 
about the privacy of your own e-mail.

Simon Lehna Singh (born 19 September 1964) is a British popular science author, 
theoretical and particle physicist whose works largely contain a strong mathematical
element. His written works include Fermat's Last Theorem (in the United States titled
Fermat's Enigma: The Epic Quest to Solve the World's Greatest Mathematical 
Problem), The Code Book (about cryptography and its history), Big Bang (about the
Big Bang theory and the origins of the universe), Trick or Treatment? Alternative 
Medicine on Trial (about complementary and alternative medicine, co-written by 
Edzard Ernst) and The Simpsons and Their Mathematical Secrets (about 
mathematical ideas and theorems hidden in episodes of The Simpsons and 
Futurama). In 2012 Singh founded the Good Thinking Society. Singh has also 
produced documentaries and works for television to accompany his books, is a 
trustee of NESTA and the National Museum of Science and Industry, a patron of 
Humanists UK, founder of the Good Thinking Society, and co-founder of the 
Undergraduate Ambassadors Scheme.
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Sioui, Georges E. For An Amerindian Autohistory. Montreal. 1992. McGill-Queen's 
University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 077350950x. Translated from
the French by Shelia Fischman. 152 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 14071. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Sioui has produced a work not only of metahistory but of
moral reflections. He contrasts Euroamerican ethnocentrism and feelings of racial 
superiority with the Amerindian belief in the 'Great Circle of Life' and shows that 
human beings must establish intellectual and emotional connections with the entire 
living world if they hope to achieve abundance, quality, and peace for all. Sioui is 
proud to be a Huron and an Amerindian and is fully aware of the injustices that the 
aboriginal people of North America have suffered - and continue to suffer - at the 
hands of Euroamericans. He is convinced that the greatness of Amerindians does 
not lie only in the past but that Native peoples will play an even more important role 
in the future by providing ideas essential to creating aviable way of life for North 
America and the world. While this is a polemical work, Sioui never descends to 
recrimination or vituperative condemnation, even when that might seem justified. 
Instead, he has given us a polemic that is written at the level of philosophy.

Georges E. Sioui is the author of For an Amerindian Autohistory. He is president of 
the Institute of Indigenous Government, Vancouver, British Columbia.
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Sitton, Tom and Deverell, William (editors). Metropolis in the Making: Los Angeles in
the 1920's. Berkeley. 2001. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket As Issued. 0520226267. 372 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 36128. $70

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Los Angeles came of age in the 1920s. The great boom
of that decade gave shape to the L.A. of today: its vast suburban sprawl and 
reliance on the automobile, its prominence as a financial and industrial center, and 
the rise of Hollywood as the film capital of the world. This collection of original 
essays explores the making of the Los Angeles metropolis during this remarkable 
decade. The authors examine the city’s racial, political, cultural, and industrial 
dynamics, making this volume an essential guide to understanding the rise of Los 
Angeles as one of the most important cities in the world. These essays showcase 
the work of a new generation of scholars who are turning their attention to the 
history of the City of Angels to create a richer, more detailed picture of our urban 
past. The essays provide a fascinating look at life in the new suburbs, in the oil 
fields, in the movie studios, at church, and at the polling place as they 
reconceptualize the origins of contemporary urban problems and promise in Los 
Angeles and beyond. Adding to its interest, the volume is illustrated with period 
photography, much of which has not been published before.

Tom Sitton is Curator of History at the Natural History Museum of Los Angeles 
County, and author of John Randolph Haynes: California Progressivism (1992) and
The Haynes Foundation and Urban Reform Philanthropy in Los Angeles (1999). 
William Deverell is Professor of History at the University of Southern California and
Director of the Huntington-USC Institute on California and the West. He is author of
Railroad Crossing: Californians and the Railroad, 1850-1910 (California, 1994) and 
coauthor of Eden by Design: The 1930 Olmsted-Bartholomew Plan for Los Angeles 
(California, 2000). The editors have previously published California Progressivism 
Revisited (California, 1994).
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Slotkin, Richard. The Fatal Environment: The Myth of the Frontier in the Age of 
Industrialization, 1800-1890. Middletown. 1986. Wesleyan University Press. 
Reprinted Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0819561835. 648 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 23892. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In The Fatal Environment, Richard Slotkin demonstrates
how the myth of frontier expansion and subjugation of the Indians helped to justify 
the course of America's rise to wealth and power. Using Custer's Last Stand as a 
metaphor for what Americans feared might happen if the frontier should be closed 
and the 'savage' element be permitted to dominate the 'civilized,' Slotkin shows the 
emergence by 1890 of a myth redefined to help Americans respond to the confusion
and strife of industrialization and imperial expansion.

Richard Slotkin (born 1942) is a cultural critic and historian. He is the Olin Professor
of English and American Studies at Wesleyan University in Middletown, CT, and in 
2010 was elected a member of the Academy of Arts and Sciences. In 1995 he 
received the Mary C. Turpie Award of the American Studies Association for his 
contributions to teaching and program-building. Slotkin writes novels alongside his 
historical research, and uses the process of writing the novels to clarify and refine 
his historical work.
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Smail, Daniel Lord. On Deep History and the Brain. Berkeley. 2007. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520252899. 
286 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36505. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When does history begin? What characterizes it? This 
brilliant and beautifully written book dissolves the logic of a beginning based on 
writing, civilization, or historical consciousness and offers a model for a history that 
escapes the continuing grip of the Judeo-Christian time frame. Daniel Lord Smail 
argues that, in the wake of the decade of the brain and the bestselling historical 
work of scientists like Jared Diamond, the time has come for fundamentally new 
ways of thinking about our past. He shows how recent work in evolution and 
paleohistory makes it possible to join the deep past with the recent past and 
abandon, once and for all, the idea of prehistory. Making an enormous literature 
accessible to the general reader, he lays out a bold new case for bringing 
neuroscience and neurobiology into the realm of history.

Daniel Lord Smail is Professor of History at Harvard University. He is the author of 
Imaginary Cartographies (1999), which won the American Historical Association’s 
Herbert Baxter Adams Prize and the Social Science History Association’s 
President’s Award; The Consumption of Justice (2003), which won the Law and 
Society Association’s James Willard Hurst Prize; and co-editor of Fama: The Politics
of Talk and Reputation in Medieval Europe (2003).
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Smith, Dan. The State of the Middle East: An Atlas of Conflict and Resolution, 
Revised and Updated. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. Revised & 
Updated Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520257535. 7 color 
illustrations, 1 b/w photograph, 60 maps, 5 tables. 144 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 35914. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A valuable tool for understanding the Middle East and 
global politics, this innovative and information-packed volume combines clear, 
analytical text with full-color maps and graphics to provide a comprehensive and 
accessible guide to the region today. As Western powers attempt to redraw the map
of the region, Dan Smith uses his forensic skills to unravel this arena of 
confrontation and instability. With customarily acute analysis, he highlights key 
issues and maps their global implications to explain why the Middle East has 
become, and will remain, the focal point for international relations. Smith includes 
historical maps that show the making of the contemporary region as we recognize it
today, as well as an original risk assessment that gauges the future of the Middle 
East and its implications for the world at large. The Atlas covers a wide range of 
topics, including - U.S. presence and policies; Arab-Israeli wars; Israel and 
Palestine; Iran and Iraq; Military spending; The Kurds and ethnic conflict; Libya and 
the U.S.; Oil and water; Islam in the world.

Dan Smith is Secretary-General of International Alert and former Director of the 
International Peace Research Institute, Oslo. He is author of The State of the World
Atlas and The Atlas of War and Peace.keywords
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Smith, Joseph Burkholder. The Plot To Steal Florida: James Madison's Phony War.
New York. 1983. Arbor House. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket.
0877954771. 356 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22345. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - President Madison's plot to wrest the territory of Florida 
from Spain. The first war in American history which featured articulate, strident, 
determined and able protesters, and the first war the Americans clearly didn't win, 
was the very first war the nation fought after winning independence. It was the War 
of 1812. A true-to-life historical thriller.

Joseph Burkholder Smith was a CIA officer for 22 years.
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Smith, Lacey Baldwin. Fools, Martyrs, Traitors: The Story of Martyrdom in the 
Western World. New York. 1997. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket With 
Internal Water-Stain Marking. 0679451242. 448 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
24364. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Lacey Baldwin Smith takes us on a riveting journey 
through history as he examines one of the most baffling characteristics of human 
experience: the willingness to die to sanctify a deity, to defend a cause, or simply to
prove a point. By delving into the psyches, politics, and personalities of martyrs, he 
illuminates the complex and elusive subject of martyrdom as it has evolved over 
2,500 years. Washington Post Anyone who would like to try to understand what 
justifies human beings in the possibly suicidal impulse that drives them to accept no
compromise; to assert high moral principle in the face of accusations of idiocy, 
barbarism, ingratitude and mere treason; and finally to die for a cause can begin at 
no better place than Fools, Martyrs, Traitors.

Lacey Baldwin Smith (1922 – September 8, 2013) was an historian and author 
specialising in 16th-century England. He was the author of Henry VIII: The Mask of
Royalty and Catherine Howard: A Tudor Tragedy, among other books. Born in 
Princeton, New Jersey, Smith taught at Princeton University, the Massachusetts 
Institute of Technology, and Northwestern University. He received two Fulbright 
awards, two National Endowment for the Humanities fellowships, a Guggenheim 
Fellowship, and other awards. He lived in Vermont during his retirement, dying at 
Greensboro. He was elected a Fellow of the Royal Society of Literature in 1972.keywords
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Smith, Neil. An American Empire: Roosevelt's Geographer and the Prelude to 
Globalization. Berkeley. 2003. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520230272. 584 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35232. 
$50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An American Empire, constructed over the last century, 
long ago overtook European colonialism, and it has been widely assumed that the 
new globalism it espoused took us ‘beyond geography.’ Neil Smith debunks that 
assumption, offering an incisive argument that American globalism had a distinct 
geography and was pieced together as part of a powerful geographical vision. The 
power of geography did not die with the twilight of European colonialism, but it did 
change fundamentally. That the inauguration of the American Century brought a loss
of public geographical sensibility in the United States was itself a political symptom 
of the emerging empire. This book provides a vital geographical-historical context for
understanding the power and limits of contemporary globalization, which can now be
seen as representing the third of three distinct historical moments of U.S. global 
ambition. The story unfolds through a decisive account of the career of Isaiah 
Bowman (1878-1950), the most famous American geographer of the twentieth 
century. For nearly four decades Bowman operated around the vortex of state 
power, working to bring an American order to the global landscape. An explorer on 
the famous Machu Picchu expedition of 1911 who came to be known first as 
‘Woodrow Wilson’s geographer,’ and later as Frankin D. Roosevelt’s, Bowman was
present at the creation of U.S. liberal foreign policy. A quarter-century later, Bowman
was at the center of Roosevelt’s State Department, concerned with the disposition of
Germany and heightened U.S. access to European colonies; he was described by 
Dean Acheson as a key ‘architect of the United Nations.’ In that period he was a 
leader in American science, served as president of Johns Hopkins University, and 
became an early and vociferous cold warrior.

Neil Smith is Distinguished Professor of Anthropology and Geography and Director 
of the Center for Place, Culture and Politics at the Graduate Center, City University
of New York. His recent books include Uneven Development (1990) and New Urban
Frontier (1996).
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Smith, Paul Chaat and Warrior, Robert Allen. Like a Hurricane: The Indian 
Movement From Alcatraz To Wounded Knee. New York. 1996. New Press. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565843169. 343 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
22553. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It's the mid-1960's, and everyone is fighting back. Black
Americans are fighting for civil rights, the counterculture is trying to subvert the 
Vietnam War, and women are fighting for their liberation. Indians were fighting, too, 
though it's a fight too few have documented, and even fewer remember. At the time,
newspapers and television broadcasts were filled with images of Indian activists 
staging dramatic events such as the seizure of Alcatraz in 1969, the storming of the
Bureau of Indian Affairs building on the eve of Nixon's re-election in 1972, and the 
American Indian Movement (AIM)-supported seizure of Wounded Knee by the 
Oglala Sioux in 1973. Like a Hurricane puts these events into historical context and
provides one of the first narrative accounts of that momentous period. Unlike most 
other books written about American Indians, this book does not seek to persuade 
readers that government polices were cruel and misguided. Nor is it told from the 
perspective of outsiders looking in. Written by two American Indians, Paul Chaat 
Smith and Robert Allen Warrior, Like a Hurricane is a gripping account of how for a
brief, but brilliant, season Indians strategized to change the course and tone of 
American Indian-U.S. government interaction. Unwaveringly honest, it analyzes not
only the period's successes but also its failures.

Paul Chaat Smith is a Comanche author, essayist, and curator. He lives in 
Washington, D.C. Robert Warrior, an Osage, is the director of American Indian 
Studies at the University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign, where he is a professor of
American Indian studies, English, and history, and the author of Tribal Secrets: 
Recovering American Indian Intellectual Traditions.
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Sneden, Private Robert Knox. Eye of the Storm: A Civil War Odyssey. New York. 
2000. Free Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0684863650. Illustrated by
The Author. Edited by Charles F. Bryan Jr. , James C. Kelly, & Nelson D. Lankford.
329 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28795. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Eye of the Storm is one of the most important Civil War 
documents to be published since Ulysses S. Grant's Personal Memoirs. In 1994, 
four tattered scrapbooks were found in a Connecticut bank vault, yielding a treasure
trove of more than five hundred watercolors that vividly depict America's greatest 
national drama. These scrapbooks -- plus a five-thousand-page illustrated memoir 
that was also discovered -- are the life's achievement of a long-forgotten Union 
private and mapmaker named Robert Knox Sneden. Sneden enlisted in the Union 
army after the fall of Fort Sumter. As a soldier and mapmaker, he witnessed many of
the most famous battles of the war. His map of the second battle of Bull Run offers a
detailed firsthand account of this pivotal moment. Captured by the notorious Captain
Mosby in 1863, Sneden spent most of the rest of the war as a prisoner at the 
infamous Andersonville prison camp. Sneden's chronicle is one of the richest 
descriptions of soldier life and the only fully illustrated eyewitness account of 
existence inside this notorious prison.

Robert Knox Sneden (1832–1918), an American landscape painter and a map-
maker for the Union Army during the American Civil War. He was a prolific illustrator
and memoirist documenting the war and other events.
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Sneden, Private Robert Knox. Images From the Storm: 300 Civil War Images. New
York. 2001. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0743223608. Illustrated by The Author. Edited by Charles F. Bryan Jr. , James C. 
Kelly, & Nelson D. Lankford. 263 pages. hardcover. jacket illustration - R.K. 
Sneden's drawing of rebel batteries shelling the headquarters of the 111 Corps, April
1862. Inventory # 31017. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Knox Sneden's memoir Eye of the Storm was 
accompanied by a sample of his artwork. In all, however, he crafted some 900 
watercolors and sketches. Now, with the 300 watercolors, sketches, maps, and 
diagrams in Images from the Storm, his artistic legacy can be appreciated on its own
terms -- an achievement equal in magnitude to his writings, and unsurpassed by any
other Civil War soldier-artist. Images from the Storm presents the best of Sneden's 
art throughout his odyssey of combat, capture, imprisonment, and deliverance, a 
pictorial record of the war that puts the viewer in the shoes of a Union soldier as 
nothing else can. Sneden aimed for vivid detail and documentary accuracy in his 
maps, landscapes, battles, and scenes of camp life. He sketched the camps and 
surroundings of the Union army, the siege of Yorktown, the battle of Williamsburg, 
the approach of the army to within sight of the church spires of Richmond, and the 
tumultuous fighting retreat of the Seven Days' battles as the Union army shrank 
before a relentless Confederate offensive. He drew dozens of maps and sketched 
daily life around Washington, D.C., before his capture in autumn 1863. For the next 
thirteen months, Sneden was a prisoner of the Confederacy. In a drafty tobacco 
warehouse in Richmond, he sketched prison life and Confederate scenes before 
being packed with others aboard cattle cars for a jolting train ride south. In a remote
corner of rural Georgia, he survived the outdoor prison at Andersonville and drew 
some of his most astonishing images of camp life and its suffering. When 
Andersonville was evacuated, he continued to make secret pencil sketches of 
Confederate prisons.

Robert Knox Sneden (1832–1918), an American landscape painter and a map-
maker for the Union Army during the American Civil War. He was a prolific illustrator
and memoirist documenting the war and other events
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Snyder, Noel F. R. and Snyder, Helen A. Introduction To the California Condor. 
Berkeley. 2005. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Wrappers. 0520242564. 274 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36201. $23.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The story of the California Condor-an awe-inspiring 
symbol of wilderness-is one of the most dramatic and contentious in conservation 
biology. Huge scavengers with wingspans reaching more than nine feet, Condors 
declined by 1985 to just nine individuals left in the wild. At that point, under a highly
controversial program, the last birds were brought into captivity to create a 
population that could eventually be reestablished in nature. This engaging book, 
written by two scientists who were intimately involved with the Condor conservation
effort, tells the full story of the California Condor, from the bird’s evolution and 
biology to its captive breeding and subsequent releases, and its uncertain future. It 
introduces the largest soaring bird in the continental United States to a broad 
audience and at the same time presents an important case study of a critically 
endangered species. Throughout the nineteenth and early twentieth centuries, 
Condors suffered from a variety of stresses-from shooting to strychnine poisoning 
that was an inadvertent side effect of campaigns to exterminate wolves and grizzly 
bears from California. Condors also faced dramatic declines in their food supply and
progressively smaller foraging habitats. But as we are now coming to understand, 
the most important cause of their decline was lead poisoning caused by the 
ingestion of the ammunition fragments often present in its carrion food supply, 
especially in deer that were killed, but not recovered, by hunters. Noel and Helen 
Snyder delineate in clear fashion the myriad issues facing the Condor today and, 
looking to the future, convey a measure of hope that we may still achieve viable wild
populations of this magnificent denizen of the California landscape.

Noel F. R. Snyder and Helen A. Snyder are ornithologists who specialize in birds of
prey and bird conservation. Among their books are Birds of Prey: Natural History 
and Conservation of North American Raptors (1991) and The California Condor: A 
Saga of Natural History and Conservation (2000).
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Souhami, Diana. Selkirk's Island: The True & Strange Adventures of the Real 
Robinson Crusoe. New York. 2002. Harcourt. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0151005265. 246 pages. hardcover. Cover: Vaughn Andrews. Inventory
# 31448. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A fascinating account of piracy, betrayal, and raw 
survival on the high seas and dry land, Selkirk's Island rediscovers the amazing tale
of an eighteenth-century legend. Born a poor Scotsman, Alexander Selkirk signed 
with William Dampier, a pirate who was as famous for his self-promotion as for his 
naval success, on an ill-fated quest to pillage the famous Manila galleon. After a 
series of scuffles with the captain, Selkirk was put ashore on an island three 
hundred miles west of South America. Alone and with little more than the clothes on
his back, Selkirk spent four long years learning to survive. Drawing on Selkirk's own
testimony, that of his rescuers and fellow crewmen, and petitions from two women 
who each claimed to be his wife, celebrated biographer Diana Souhami uncovers 
the truth behind the strangeness and wonder of a forgotten man and his 
unforgettable experience.

Diana Souhami is the author of many highly acclaimed books: The Trial of Radclyffe
Hall (short-listed for the James Tait Black Prize for Biography, and winner of the U.
S. Lambda Literary Award), Gertrude and Alice , Greta and Cecil , the bestselling 
Mrs. Keppel and Her Daughter , and Gluck: Her Biography. She was awarded the 
Whitbread Award for Biography for Selkirk's Island. She lives in London.
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Spadoni, Robert. Uncanny Bodies: The Coming of Sound Film and the Origins of the
Horror Genre. Berkeley. 2007. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520251229. 202 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
36519. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1931 Universal Pictures released Dracula and 
Frankenstein, two films that inaugurated the horror genre in Hollywood cinema. 
These films appeared directly on the heels of Hollywood’s transition to sound film. 
Uncanny Bodies argues that the coming of sound inspired more in these massively 
influential horror movies than screams, creaking doors, and howling wolves. A close
examination of the historical reception of films of the transition period reveals that 
sound films could seem to their earliest viewers unreal and ghostly. By comparing 
this audience impression to the first sound horror films, Robert Spadoni makes a 
case for understanding film viewing as a force that can powerfully shape both the 
minutest aspects of individual films and the broadest sweep of film production 
trends, and for seeing aftereffects of the temporary weirdness of sound film deeply 
etched in the basic character of one of our most enduring film genres.

Robert Spadoni is the author of Uncanny Bodies: The Coming of Sound Film and 
the Origins of the Horror Genre. He is an associate professor in the English 
Department at Case Western Reserve University, where he teaches film studies.
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Spalding, William Andrew. Autobiography of a Los Angeles Newspaperman 1874
-1900. San Marino. 2007. Huntington Library Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 9780873282291. 180 pages. paperback. Inventory # 36283. 
$9.975

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As a young man barely in his twenties, William Andrew 
Spalding arrived in Los Angeles in 1874 and obtained his first job on the Herald by 
writing an editorial on the dilapidated state of the Plaza. From that date to 1900 his 
life was intimately associated with the newspapers of his city—the Express and the
Times, as well as the Herald—and he worked in almost every capacity for them: 
reporter, business manager, and editor. Spalding worked for the Times during its 
formative years when Harrison Gray Otis, the champion of conservatism, fought 
organized labor, and Spalding helped the Times through its initial great fight, the ‘big
strike’ of 1890. His strong sense of justice and social responsibility led him 
repeatedly into political reforms and moved him to organize, with others, the Orange
Growers’ Union, which later became the California Fruit Growers Exchange—better
known as Sunkist Growers. Spalding’s colorful autobiography, first published in 
1961, provides a valuable account of Los Angeles journalism—and Los Angeles 
history—during a formative period.

William Andrew Spalding (1852-1941) was one of Los Angeles’s most prominent 
journalists during the late nineteenth century.
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Spence, Jonathan D. The Memory Palace of Matteo Ricci. New York. 1984. Viking 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670468304. 368 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 2852. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1577, the Jesuit priest Matteo Ricci set out from Italy 
to bring Christian faith and Western thought to Ming dynasty China. To capture the 
complex emotional and religious drama of Ricci's extraordinary life, Jonathan 
Spence has shifted away from conventional biographical techniques, and he relates
his subject's life to several images that Ricci himself created - four images derived 
from events in the Bible and others from a book on the art of memory that Ricci 
wrote in Chinese and circulated among members of the Ming dynasty's elite. A rich 
and compelling narrative about a remarkable life, The Memory Palace of Matteo 
Ricci is also a significant work of global history, juxtaposing the world of Counter-
Reformation Europe with that of Ming China.

Jonathan Dermot Spence (born 11 August 1936) is a British-born American historian
and public intellectual specialising in Chinese history. He was Sterling Professor of
History at Yale University from 1993 to 2008. His most widely read book is The 
Search for Modern China, a survey of the last several hundred years of Chinese 
history based on his popular course at Yale. A prolific author, reviewer, and essayist,
he has published more than a dozen books on China. He retired from Yale in 2008.
Spence's major interest is modern China, especially the Qing Dynasty, and relations
between China and the West. Spence frequently uses biographies to examine 
cultural and political history. Another common theme is the efforts of both 
Westerners and Chinese "to change China," and how such efforts were frustrated.
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Staff of Princeton University Press. A Century in Books: Princeton University Press,
1905-2005. Princeton. 2005. Princeton University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 069112292x. 104 halftones. 176 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36088. 
$10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It all began atop a drugstore in Princeton, New Jersey, in
November 1905. From its modest beginnings, Princeton University Press was to 
become one of the world’s most important scholarly publishers, embracing a wealth
of disciplines that have enriched our cultural, academic, and scientific landscape. 
Both as a tribute to our authors and to celebrate our centenary, Princeton University
Press here presents A Century in Books. This beautifully designed volume highlights
100 of the nearly 8,000 books we have published. Necessarily winnowed from a 
much larger list, these books best typify what has been most lasting, most defining,
and most distinctive about our publishing history—from Einstein’s The Meaning of 
Relativity (1922) to the numerous mathematical and other works that marked the 
Press’s watershed decade of the 1940s, including von Neumann and Morgenstern’s
Theory of Games and Economic Behavior; from milestones of literary criticism by 
Erich Auerbach and Northop Frye to George Kennan’s Pulitzer Prize-winning book 
on Soviet-American relations; from Milton Friedman and Anna Jacobson Schwartz’s
A Monetary History of the United States, 1867-1960 to more recent landmarks such
as L. Luca Cavalli-Sforza, Paolo Menozzi, and Alberto Piazza’s The History and 
Geography of Human Genes and Robert Shiller’s Irrational Exuberance. ln addition 
to succinct descriptions of the 100 titles and a short introduction on the history of the
Press, the book features five essays by prominent scholars and writers: Michael 
Wood discusses the impact on Princeton University Press of intellectuals who fled 
Nazi Germany and authored many influential books. Anthony Grafton recounts our 
rich publishing tradition in history, politics, and culture. Sylvia Nasar traces our 
evolution into a leading voice in economics publishing. Daniel Kevles reflects on 
Einstein, a figure of special importance to Princeton. And Lord Robert May writes on
our long-standing tradition of publishing in mathematics and science. A Century in 
Books is more than a celebration of 100 years of publishing at Princeton University
Press—it is a treasure trove of 100 years of books that have added to the richness 
of twentieth-century intellectual life.
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Stampp, Kenneth M. America in 1857: A Nation On the Brink. New York. 1990. 
Oxford University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0195039025. 388 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by David Gatti. Inventory # 
23766. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was a year packed with unsettling events. The Panic of
1857 closed every bank in New York City, ruined thousands of businesses, and 
caused wide-spread unemployment. Stampp’s intensely focused look at this pivotal
year illuminates the forces at work and the mood of the nation as it plummeted 
toward disaster.

Kenneth Milton Stampp (12 July 1912 – 10 July 2009), Alexander F. and May T. 
Morrison Professor of History Emeritus at the University of California, Berkeley 
(1946–1983), was a celebrated historian of slavery, the American Civil War, and 
Reconstruction. He was a visiting professor at Harvard University and Colgate 
University, Commonwealth Lecturer at the University of London, Fulbright Lecturer 
at the University of Munich, and has held the Harmsworth Chair at Oxford University.
In 1989, he received the American Historical Association Award for Scholarly 
Distinction. Then in 1993, came the prestigious Lincoln Prize for lifetime 
achievement by the Civil War Institute at Gettysburg College.
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Starkey, Larry. Wilkes Booth Came To Washington. New York. 1976. Random 
House. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394488946. The Story Of The 
Confederate Intrigues That Sent Booth To Murder Abraham Lincoln. And The 
Government's Century-Old Cover-Up. 209 pages. hardcover. Jacket design: Robert
Anthony. Inventory # 24176. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For more than a century, most Americans have believed
that the demented actor John Wilkes Booth put together a little band of ne’er-do-well
Southern sympathizers, shot the President, and was later killed while seeking 
shelter in Virginia among Confederates so horrified by his crime that they refused 
assistance. It is a belief that runs directly contrary to almost every known fact. This 
dramatic investigation into the crime at last dispels the prevailing myth, and reveals
a new, convincing explanation of the assassination - a bizarre conspiracy to save 
the Confederacy. Larry Starkey probes the questions that have troubled many 
historians: Why did an accomplice of Booth’s attempt to murder Secretary of State
William Seward? Why did Booth wear no disguise? Why did he give his real name 
while escaping into Maryland, even though another accomplice following minutes 
behind gave an alias? These and other troubling events for a century have generally
been explained away by Booth’s alleged fanaticism and, indeed, his alleged insanity.
But WILKES BOOTH CAME TO WASHINGTON reveals an astonishing plan which 
can be understood only by investigating those turbulent times as they really 
appeared to the participants. It finds a band of commissioned officials of the 
Confederate States of America located in Canada, and explains in detail how they 
targeted Seward, why Booth left too much evidence that he was escaping to the 
South, and why pages from the assassin’s diary mysteriously disappeared. 
Inevitably, the inescapable conclusion is reached that Booth and his fellow 
conspirators intended nothing less than the culmination of a grandiose scheme to 
involve the United States in a war with England that would give the dying 
Confederacy a new life.

LARRY STARKEY received his first writing award as a junior in an Ohio high school,
and, since earning a bachelor's degree in history and political science, has been a 
writer for the last fifteen years. He lives and works in Manhattan, and Wilkes Booth

keywords

History Conspiracy 
America

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $20.00



image filename

0195100808.jpg

image

author pic filename

Starr, Kevin.jpg

author picture

listing

Starr, Kevin. Endangered Dreams: The Great Depression in California. New York. 
1995. Oxford University Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0195100808. 
432 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21980. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Endangered Dreams, Starr paints a portrait that is 
both detailed and panoramic, offering a vivid look at the personalities and events 
that shaped a decade of explosive tension. He begins with the rise of radicalism on 
the Pacific Coast, which erupted when the Great Depression swept over California in
the 1930s. Starr captures the triumphs and tumult of the great agricultural strikes in 
the Imperial Valley, the San Joaquin Valley, Stockton, and Salinas, identifying the 
crucial role played by Communist organizers; he also shows how, after some 
successes, the Communists disbanded their unions on direct orders of the 
Comintern in 1935. The highpoint of social conflict, however, was 1934, the year of 
the coastwide maritime strike, and here Starr's narrative talents are at their best, as
he brings to life the astonishing general strike that took control of San Francisco, 
where workers led by charismatic longshoreman Harry Bridges mounted the 
barricades to stand off National Guardsmen. That same year socialist Upton Sinclair
won the Democratic nomination for governor, and he launched his dramatic End 
Poverty in California (EPIC) campaign. In the end, however, these challenges 
galvanized the Right in a corporate, legal, and vigilante counterattack that crushed 
both organized labor and Sinclair. And yet, the Depression also brought out the 
finest in Californians: state Democrats fought for a local New Deal; California natives
helped care for more than a million impoverished migrants through public and 
private programs; artists movingly documented the impact of the Depression; and an
unprecedented program of public works (capped by the Golden Gate Bridge) made 
the California we know today possible.

Kevin Starr (September 3, 1940, San Francisco, CA - January 14, 2017, San 
Francisco, CA) is the author of the series Americans and the California Dream, 
including the previously published AMERICANS AND THE CALIFORNIA DREAM, 
1850-1915, and INVENTING THE DREAM: CALIFORNIA THROUGH THE 
PROGRESSIVE ERA. The next installment is THE DREAM ENDURES: 
CALIFORNIA THROUGH THE GREAT DEPRESSION.
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Steele, Ian K. Warpaths: Invasions of North America. New York. 1994. Oxford 
University Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0195082222. 247 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 24647. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Warpaths, Ian K. Steele provides a sweeping history 
of the numerous European invasions of North America, painting a dramatic new 
portrait of the centuries of warfare that shook the continent. Steele's fascinating 
account destroys the old image of technologically advanced Europeans overrunning
primitive savages. Instead, he reveals how Amerindians rose to the challenge of 
each successive invasion with martial and diplomatic skill, from the defeat of Ponce
de Leon in 1513 to a negotiated peace with the British in 1765. In war after war, the
Amerindians and Europeans battled in a precarious balance, adapting each other's 
technology and tactics and seeking each other out as supply sources for food and 
weapons. Steele follows the experience of the Spanish at San Agustín, the English 
at Jamestown and Plymouth, the French at Québec, and the Dutch at Albany, 
revealing the vast range of Amerindian strategies for coping with the invaders. For a
century and a half, for example, Amerindians repelled the Spanish in Florida; the 
Powhatan fought the English at Jamestown for just as long. The Algonquin and 
Huron skillfully drew the French into their wars with the Mohawk, while the 
Wampanoag reach an accommodation with the Pilgrims that lasted for fifty years. 
Throughout the era, the Amerindians shrewdly played on European rivalries; indeed,
they faced the greatest danger when the European courts declared peace between 
their colonies. The Five Nations, Creek, and Cherokee confederations in particular 
used the Europeans to extend their own power. Steele continues the story through 
the arrival of European regulars in 1755, showing how the Amerindians adapted to 
the resulting changes in warfare and the ultimate British victory over the French. In 
the end, the triumphant English were faced with a powerful Amerindian campaign 
against their outlying posts that forced them to accept a military stalemate on the 
frontier, leading to a negotiated balance of power in 1765.

Ian K. Steele is Professor of History at the University of Western Ontario.
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Stegner, Wallace. The Preacher & the Slave. Boston. 1950. Houghton Mifflin. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Chipped & Worn Dustjacket With A Few 
Tears. 403 pages. hardcover. Jacket by William Barss. Inventory # 18469. $250

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Preacher and the Slave (1950; reprinted as Joe Hill 
in 1969), a fictional biography of International Workers of the World bard Joe Hill, 
takes Stegner’s concern with the individual in history to new ground and troubling 
conclusions when the legend of the Wobbly martyr and the reality of hold-up man 
and troubled loner collide without resolution. The important later novel Angle of 
Repose (1971), for which Stegner was awarded a Pulitzer Prize, shows a West, both
past and present, in which the social contradictions and historical paradoxes parallel
those of the book’s characters.

Wallace Earle Stegner (February 18, 1909 – April 13, 1993) was an American 
novelist, short story writer, environmentalist, and historian, often called "The Dean of
Western Writers". He won the Pulitzer Prize in 1972 and the U.S. National Book 
Award in 1977.
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Stehman, Peter. Patriotic Murder: A World War I Hate Crime for Uncle Sam. Lincoln.
2018. University of Nebraska Press/Potomac Books. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 9781612349848. 6 x 9 • 26 photographs, 6 illustrations, index. 
304 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 43911. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Robert Prager, a lonely German immigrant searching for
the American dream, was probably the most shameful U.S. casualty of World War I.
From coast to coast, Americans had been whipped into a patriotic frenzy by a steady
diet of government propaganda and hate-mongering. In Collinsville, Illinois, an 
enraged, drunken mob hung Prager from a tree just after midnight on April 5, 1918.
Coal miners in the St. Louis suburb would show the nation they were doing their 
patriotic part—that they, too, were fighting the fight. And who would stop them 
anyway? Not the alderman or businessmen who watched silently. Not the four 
policemen who let Prager from their custody, without drawing a weapon. And who 
would hold the mob leaders accountable? Certainly not the jury that took just ten 
minutes to acquit them, all while a band played “The Star-Spangled Banner” in the 
courthouse lobby. Peter Stehman sheds light on the era’s hijacking of civil liberties 
and a forgotten crime some might say has fallen prey to “patriotic amnesia.” 
Unfortunately, the lessons from Patriotic Murder on intolerance and hate still 
resonate today as anti-immigration rhetoric and über-nationalism have resurfaced in
American political discussion a century later.

Peter Stehman is a local Collinsville, Illinois, historian and writer. He is a retired City
of Collinsville fire chief and has written numerous articles on public safety. He has 
held a lifelong interest in the Robert Prager tragedy and the environment that 
enabled it.
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Stephan, Alexander. Communazis': FBI Surveillance of German Emigre Writers. 
New Haven. 2000. Yale University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0300082029. Translated from the German by Jan van Heurck. 362 
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Photodisc. Inventory # 34014. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thousands of writers, artists, filmmakers, and 
intellectuals fled Germany in the 1930s. Many settled in the United States, hoping to
find allies against Nazism and a safe refuge from Hitler’s Gestapo. But in America 
nearly all of the exiled authors—among them Nobel Prize recipient Thomas Mann, 
his brother Heinrich, dramatist Bertolt Brecht, and novelists Erich Remarque and 
Lion Feuchtwanger—became the subjects of intense suspicion and government 
surveillance. This riveting book, based on secret FBI files released for the first time 
to Alexander Stephan under the provisions of the Freedom of Information and 
Privacy Acts, reveals the disturbing details and the surprising extent of government 
surveillance operations conducted against German exiles during World War II and 
the McCarthy era. Not only the FBI but also the Immigration and Naturalization 
Service, the House Un-American Activities Committee, and other agencies spied on
the German émigrés. Wiretaps were installed, mail was routinely opened and read, 
records of visitors were maintained. Searches—not always with legal warrants—
were conducted, informants hired, and connections to exile writers established 
(Thomas Mann’s daughter, Erika, volunteered her insights). Stephan sets these 
activities in historical context and discusses the widespread xenophobia and 
paranoia that surrounded Nazism and Communism, which were frequently conflated
in the public imagination. The author illuminates the relationship not only between 
German anti-Nazis and U.S. politics of the period but also between intellectuals and
the modern surveillance state.

Alexander Stephan (August 16, 1946 – May 29, 2009) was a specialist in German 
literature and area studies. He was a professor, Ohio Eminent Scholar, and Senior 
Fellow of the Mershon Center for International Security Studies at Ohio State 
University (OSU).
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Stephen, Lynn. Zapata Lives!: Histories and Cultural Politics in Southern Mexico. 
Berkeley. 2002. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Hardcover.No Dustjacket. 0520222377. 445 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36419. 
$65

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This richly detailed study chronicles recent political 
events in southern Mexico, up to and including the July 2000 election of Vicente 
Fox. Lynn Stephen focuses on the meaning that Emiliano Zapata, the great symbol
of land reform and human rights, has had and now has for rural Mexicans. Stephen
documents the rise of the Zapatista rebellion in Chiapas and shows how this 
rebellion was understood in other parts of Mexico, particularly in Oaxaca, giving a 
vivid sense of rural life in southern Mexico. Illuminating the cultural dimensions of 
these political events, she shows how indigenous Mexicans and others fashioned 
their own responses to neoliberal economic policy, which ended land reform, 
encouraged privatization, and has resulted in increasing socioeconomic stratification
in Mexico. Mixing original ethnographic material drawn from years of fieldwork in 
Mexico with historical material from a variety of sources, Stephen shows how 
activists have appropriated symbols of the revolution to build the contemporary 
political movement. Her wide-ranging narrative touches on the history of land tenure,
racism, gender issues in the Zapatista movement, local political culture, the 
Zapatista uprising of the 1990s and its aftermath, and more. A significant addition to
our knowledge of social change in contemporary Mexico, Zapata Lives! also offers 
readers a model for engaged, activist anthropology.

Lynn Stephen is Professor of Anthropology at the University of Oregon. She is 
author of Women and Social Movements in Latin America: Power from Below (1997)
and Zapotec Women (1991), among other books.
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Stern, Keneth S. A Force Upon the Plain: The American Militia Movement & the 
Politics of Hate. New York. 1995. Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684819163. 304 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Perry Riddle.
Inventory # 9091. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here, for the first time, Stern offers a definitive history 
and comprehensive exploration of the American militia movement. He demonstrates
that this paramilitary movement has deep and barbarous roots. Exposing the 
movement’s political ancestors - the Klan, the Minutemen, the American Nazi Party,
Christian Identity, the Posse Comitatus, and The Order - Stern shows how these 
right-wing extremists connect to today’s domestic terrorists. A Force upon the Plain
explains how this country has gotten to a point where thousands of well-armed men
and women have become so certain that their country is under siege and their 
leaders cannot be trusted that they believe the only possible defense lies with them
and their guns. It uncovers the ways in which these men and women have used 
newsletters, the Internet, short-wave radio and political campaigns to spread their 
message of hate across the country and even into the halls of Congress. Militia 
members have shot police officers, threatened government workers, been arrested 
in armed confrontations, calmly explained how it might be necessary to kill 
government officials, and still feel comfortable enough to run newspaper ads for their
meetings and lobby their legislators.

Kenneth S. Stern is an American defense attorney and an author. He is executive 
director of the Justus & Karin Rosenberg Foundation. He has analyzed the militia 
movement, bigotry on campus, hate speech on talk radio and the Internet. His book
about the Dennis Banks case, Loud Hawk: The United States vs. the American 
Indian Movement (1994), won the Gustave Myers Center Award as outstanding 
book on human rights. Stern's other books are Holocaust Denial (1993) and 
Antisemitism Today (2006). Stern is also active in the effort to establish an 
interdisciplinary academic field of Hate Studies. He previously served on the 
director's advisory board for the Gonzaga University Institute for Hate Studies, and 
he remains on the editorial board of the Journal of Hate Studies.
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Stern, Philip M. The Best Congress That Money Can Buy. New York. 1988. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394566289. 322
pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Mirko Ilic. Jacket design by Nancy Brescia. 
Inventory # 34479. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Philip M. Stern’s THE BEST CONGRESS MONEY CAN
BUY is replete with evidence of politicians’ growing dependence on PACs and 
special interests for their campaign funds. Consider these facts: Campaign costs 
have skyrocketed so much that, on average, U.S. senators must raise $10,000 
every week during their entire six-year term; In 1986, 82 percent of the U.S. House 
depended on special-interest PACs for at least one-third of their campaign money-
up from just 28 percent in 1974; 174 members of the U.S. House emerged from the
1986 campaigns with surpluses of more than $100,000, which they can use to scare
off would-be opponents, or which they can take with them when they leave 
Congress. Included in this meticulously documented book are bonus sections listing
the largest PACs and a restaurant-style guide ranking each member of Congress 
from most to least dependent on special-interest money. THE BEST CONGRESS 
MONEY CAN BUY doesn’t hesitate to name names. It is a devastating critique of 
our ‘representative’ system and of how Congress is being mortgaged to the highest
bidder.

Philip M. Stern is the author of numerous books, including the best-selling The Rape
of the Taxpayer. A former congressional aide, staff member of Adlai Stevenson’s 
1952 presidential campaign, and research director for the Democratic Party, Stern is
currently cochairman of Citizens Against PACs. He lives in Washington, D.C.
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Stevenson, David and Afflerbach, Holger (editors). An Improbable War? The 
Outbreak of World War I and European Political Culture before 1914. Brooklyn. 
2012. Berghahn Books. 1st American Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780857453105. 380 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41813. $34.950000000000003

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The First World War has been described as the 
'primordial catastrophe of the twentieth century.' Arguably, Italian Fascism, German
National Socialism and Soviet Leninism and Stalinism would not have emerged 
without the cultural and political shock of World War I. The question why this 
catastrophe happened therefore preoccupies historians to this day. The focus of this
volume is not on the consequences, but rather on the connection between the Great
War and the long 19th century, the short- and long-term causes of World War I. This
approach results in the questioning of many received ideas about the war's causes,
especially the notion of 'inevitability.'

Holger Afflerbach specializes in 19th- and 20th- Century German history; 
international relations; military history, particularly World War I and World War II, as
well as Austrian and Italian history and has written widely on these topics. He is 
Professor of Central European History at the University of Leeds. David Stevenson 
is Stevenson Professor of International History at the London School of Economics 
and Political Science. He specializes in the history of international relations in 
Europe since c.1900, with particular reference to the World War I. His recent 
publications include Armaments and the Coming of War: Europe, 1904-1914 
(Oxford, 1996), Cataclysm: The First World War as Political Tragedy (New York, 
2004) amd With Our Backs to the Wall: Victory and Defeat in 1918 (Allen Lane, 
2011)
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Stevenson, Jonathan. We Wrecked the Place: Contemplating An End To the 
Northern Irish Troubles. New York. 1995. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 068482745x. 294 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom 
Stvan. Inventory # 23534. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In ‘WE WRECKED THE PLACE,’ Jonathan Stevenson 
records the post-ceasefire reflections of thirty-two militants - both republican and 
loyalist - weaving their thoughts and lives into Northern Ireland’s blood-spattered 
past. Peace is not possible without the consent of the warriors, and many of the men
and women interviewed demonstrate a readiness for peace for the first time in their
adult lives. Most IRA veterans finally realize that bombs will not produce a united 
Ireland. Most loyalists finally accept that sectarian assassination only weakens the 
union with Britain. The Troubles are over for nearly all of Stevenson’s subjects, who
reveal here who they are and why they felt compelled to turn to violence. Readers 
will meet Tommy Gorman, who joined the Provisional IRA in 1970, spent several 
years in prison on and off between 1971 and 1986, and is now a community worker 
in west Belfast and a member of Sinn Fein: Anthony McIntyre, who joined the 
Provisional IRA in 1973, was sentenced to life imprisonment in Long Kesh prison, 
earned a B.A. in politics while incarcerated, was released in 1992, and is now 
pursuing a Ph.D. in politics at Queen’s University of Belfast; David Ervine, who grew
up in heavily Protestant east Belfast, joined the Ulster Volunteer Force in 1972, 
sentenced to 11 years in Long Kesh, was released in 1980, and is now a political 
spokesman for the Progressive Unionist party; and a whole host of other characters
whose stories are integral to the life-blood of the Troubles.

Jonathan Stevenson is a professor of strategic studies at the Naval War College, 
and was Senior Fellow for Counter-terrorism and editor of Strategic Survey at the 
International Institute for Strategic Studies (IISS). He spent most of the 1990’s as a 
journalist in sub-Saharan Africa and Northern Ireland, and his previous books 
include We Wrecked the Place: Contemplating an End to the Northern Irish Troubles
and Losing Mogadishu.
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Stilgoe, John R. Metropolitan Corridor: Railroads and the American Scene. New 
Haven. 1983. Yale University Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0300030428. 397 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 6860. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An engaging and delightfully illustrated account of the 
impact of railroads on the American built environment and on American culture from
the last decades of the nineteenth century to the 1930s.

John Robert Stilgoe (born 1949) is a historian and photographer who is the Robert 
and Lois Orchard Professor in the History of Landscape at the Visual and 
Environmental Studies Department of Harvard University, where he has been 
teaching since 1977. He is also a fellow of the Society of American Historians. He 
was featured on a 60 Minutes episode in 2004 entitled "The Eyes Have It". Stilgoe 
was born in Norwell, Massachusetts in 1949. His father was a boatbuilder. He 
graduated from Boston University with a B.A. in 1971, and from Purdue University 
with an M.A. in 1973. He entered Harvard's Ph.D. program in American Civilizations
in 1973, where he studied under J. B. Jackson, a landscape architect known for his
studies of vernacular American landscapes.

keywords

History America 
Railroads

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $40.00



image filename

king henry the fifths 
poet historical no dw.

image

author pic filename

Stockley, W. F. P.jpg

author picture

listing

Stockley, W. F. P. King Henry the Fifth's Poet Historical. London. 1925. Heath 
Cranton. 1st British Edition. Very Good in Slightly Faded Boards. No Dustjacket. 152
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 6863. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An examination of the reign of King Henry V with 
particular reference to Shakespeare's representation of it.

William Frederick Paul Stockley, M.A. D.Litt., (29 June 1859 – 22 July 1943) was an
Irish academic, Sinn Féin politician and Teachta Dála.
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Stone, Dan and King, Richard H. (editors). Hannah Arendt and the Uses of History: 
Imperialism, Nation, Race, and Genocide. Brooklyn. 2008. Berghahn Books. 1st 
Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9781845455897. 292 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41811. $34.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hannah Arendt (1906-1975) first argued that there were
continuities between the age of European imperialism and the age of fascism in 
Europe in The Origins of Totalitarianism (1951). She claimed that theories of race, 
notions of racial and cultural superiority, and the right of 'superior races' to expand 
territorially were themes that connected the white settler colonies, the other imperial
possessions, and the fascist ideologies of post-Great War Europe. These claims 
have rarely been taken up by historians. Only in recent years has the work of 
scholars such as Jürgen Zimmerer and A. Dirk Moses begun to show in some detail
that Arendt was correct. This collection does not seek merely to expound Arendt's 
opinions on these subjects; rather, it seeks to use her insights as the jumping-off 
point for further investigations - including ones critical of Arendt - into the ways in 
which race, imperialism, slavery and genocide are linked, and the ways in which 
these terms have affected the United States, Europe, and the colonised world.

Richard H. King is Professor (emeritus) of American Intellectual History at the 
University of Nottingham. He is the author of The Party of Eros (1972), A Southern 
Renaissance (1980), Civil Rights and the Idea of Freedom (1992), Race, Culture 
and the Intellectuals, 1940-1970 (2004), and has co-edited Dixie Debates (1995) 
with Helen Taylor. Dan Stone is Professor of Modern History at Royal Holloway, 
University of London. He is the author of Breeding Superman: Nietzsche, Race and
Eugenics in Edwardian and Interwar Britain (2002), Constructing the Holocaust: A 
Study in Historiography (2003), and Responses to Nazism in Britain, 1933-39: 
Before the War and Holocaust (2003).
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Stone, I. F. In a Time of Torment. New York. 1967. Random House. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 465 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
Ronald Clyne. Inventory # 13825. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book collects the best of I.F. Stone’s pieces written
over the last five years. It goes beyond being a chronicle of Mr. Stone’s journalism; it
is an incisive view of what is going on in our country and why. The relentless, yet 
humane, insight, for example, that informs his writing about the men who have 
helped to make our times—John Kennedy and Lyndon Johnson, Senator Fulbright 
and Curtis LeMay, Hubert Humphrey and Malcolm X—tells us not merely who they 
are and what they want, but how their strengths and weaknesses affect the quality of
our times. Mr. Stone is an energetic and entrancing guide through the often 
bewildering contradictions and frequent duplicities of contemporary Washington. For
example, when the State Department published its White Paper on Vietnam in 1965,
he created a minor sensation by digging out of the White Paper itself and out of the
Pentagon the raw facts to refute the State Department. He traveled to Vietnam, 
Cambodia, Israel, and the Dominican Republic to offer his readers not just second-
hand data about crises, but the feeling and thoughts of the participants. Probably 
nowhere else can one get a better sense of what wartime Saigon is like than in the 
dispatches included here. For the citizen who needs to make up his own mind, I.F. 
Stone’s radical criticism-be it on the Supreme Court or the Middle East, on the press
or the New Left—provides the excitement of exploring some of the most urgent 
current issues from a fresh point of view.

Isidor Feinstein Stone (December 24, 1907 – June 18, 1989), born Isidor Feinstein,
better known as I. F. Stone and Izzy Stone, was an American investigative journalist
and author. He is best remembered for his self-published newsletter, I. F. Stone's 
Weekly, which was ranked 16th in a poll of his fellow journalists of 'The Top 100 
Works of Journalism in the United States in the 20th Century'.
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Storer, Tracey I. / Usinger, Robert L. / Lukas, David. Sierra Nevada Natural History.
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. Reprinted Revised Paperback 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520240960. California Natural History Guides, 73.
592 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41588. $28.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The magnificent and much-loved Sierra Nevada, called 
the ‘Range of Light’ by John Muir, is the dominant feature on the California 
landscape. First published forty years ago, this handbook has become an enduring 
natural history classic, used by thousands to learn more about virtually every aspect
of this spectacular mountain range–from its superb flora and fauna to its rugged 
topography. Comprehensive yet concise and portable, the book describes hundreds
of species: trees and shrubs, flowering plants and ferns, fungi and lichens, insects 
and fish, amphibians and reptiles, and birds and mammals. Now completely updated
and revised, it will continue to be the essential guide to the Sierra Nevada for a new
generation of hikers, campers, tourists, naturalists, students, and teachers–everyone
who wants to know more about this unique and beautiful mountain range. 
FEATURES - Describes more than 750 of the species most likely to be encountered
with more than 500 new color photographs and 218 detailed black-and-white 
drawings; Includes engaging and accessible introductory sections on Sierra Nevada
topography, climate, geological history, and human history; The compact, updated 
species accounts make identification easy, provide informative remarks on ecology
and life history, and note which species are threatened or endangered.

Tracy I. Storer was Professor of Zoology at the University of California, Berkeley, 
coauthored California Grizzly with Lloyd P. Tevis, Jr. (California, revised edition 
1996), and wrote many other books and articles. Robert L. Usinger was Professor of
Zoology at the University of California, Berkeley, and author of Aquatic Insects of 
California (California, 1959), among other publications. David Lukas is a 
professional naturalist and author of Wild Birds of California (2000) and Watchable 
Birds of the Great Basin (1999).
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Strayer, Joseph R. On the Medieval Origins of the Modern State. Princeton. 1973. 
Princeton University Press. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0691007691. 114 pages. paperback. Inventory # 38294. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The modern state, however we conceive of it today, is 
based on a pattern that emerged in Europe in the period from 1100 to 1600. Written
from the experience of a lifetime of teaching and research in the field, this short, 
clear book is the classic work on what is known about the early history of the 
European state. Charles Tilly's foreword shows how Strayer's book set the agenda 
for a whole generation of historical analysts, not just in medieval history but also in 
the comparative study of state formation. William Chester Jordan's foreword 
addresses the scholarly and pedagogical setting within which Strayer produced his 
book, and how this both enhanced its accessibility and informed its focus on 
peculiarly English and French accomplishments in early state-building.

Joseph Reese Strayer (1904–1987) was an American medievalist historian. He was
a student of and mentored by Charles H. Haskins, America's first prominent 
medievalist historian. Strayer taught at Princeton University for many decades, 
starting in the 1930s. He was chair of the history department (1941–1961) and 
president of the American Historical Association in 1971.
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Stultz, Newell M. Afrikaner Politics in South Africa, 1934-1948. Berkeley. 1974. 
University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn 
Dustjacket. 0520024524. Perspectives on South Africa Series, number 13. 200 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28011. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The years 1934 and 1948 demarcate a distinctive 
political era in South African politics. The period began with the establishment of the
United Party based on the principle of broad political cooperation between English 
and Afrikaans-speaking whites. Fourteen years later the period ended with the 
dramatic victory of the Afrikaner nationalists over the already legendary Smuts and 
the end of United Party government. The South African ‘apartheid’ election of 1948,
as it is recalled, wrote finis to the idea of ‘conciliation’ between Afrikaners and 
English-speaking whites at the same time that it placed the issue of white-nonwhite 
relations permanently at stage-center of South African political life. The usual view of
the electoral revival of Afrikaner nationalism places great importance on the race 
issue raised in the 1948 election campaign. Without ignoring the electoral potency of
‘apartheid’, the author suggests a longer perspective in which the decision of Smuts
in September 1939 to lead South Africa into World War II becomes the single most 
critical event.

Newell M. Stultz is Professor Emeritus of Political Science at Brown University. A 
1955 graduate of Dartmouth College, he received his PhD from Boston University in
1965. He was first appointed at Brown in 1965. He has also held appointments at 
Northwestern University, Rhodes University (South Africa) and the University of 
South Africa. His work has focused primarily on comparative politics, specializing in
South Africa. His early research focused on different aspects of South African 
domestic politics and the apartheid issue at the United Nations. Prof. Stultz has also
been a bibliographer of scholarly writings about South Africa. His teaching fields 
included ethnopolitics and higher education, the last topic informed by Professor 
Stultz's many years of service in the Brown University central administration. Prof. 
Stultz took emeritus status in 2003, although to 2009 he continued serving the 
University in various capacities.
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Sugden, John. Tecumseh: A Life. New York. 1998. Henry Holt. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0805041389. 492 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
25214. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - If Sitting Bull is the most famous Indian, Tecumseh is the
most revered. Although Tecumseh literature exceeds that devoted to any other 
Native American, this is the first reliable biography - thirty years in the making - of 
the shadowy figure who created a loose confederacy of diverse Indian tribes that 
exted from the Ohio territory northeast to New York, south into the Florida peninsula,
westward to Nebraska, and north into Canada. A warrior as well as a diplomat, the 
great Shawnee chief was a man of passionate ambitions. Spurred by commitment 
and served by a formidable battery of personal qualities that made him the principal
organizer and the driving force of confederacy, Tecumseh kept the embers of 
resistence alive against a federal government that talked cooperation but practiced 
genocide following the Revolutionary War. Tecumseh does not stand for one tribe or
nation, but for all Native Americans. Despite his failed attempt at solidarity, he 
remains the ultimate symbol of eavor and courage, unity and fraternity.

John Sugden is the author of several biographies, including Nelson: A Dream of 
Glory, Tecumseh: A Life, and Sir Frances Drake. A historian and lecturer, Sugden 
has pursued his research for this work in archives in Europe, Britain, and North 
America over the past decade.
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Sugrue, Thomas J. Not Even Past: Barack Obama and the Burden of Race. 
Princeton. 2010. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780691137308. 178 pages. hardcover. 0. Inventory # 37612. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Barack Obama, in his acclaimed campaign speech 
discussing the troubling complexities of race in America today, quoted William 
Faulkner’s famous remark, 'The past isn’t dead and buried. In fact, it isn’t even past.'
In Not Even Past, award-winning historian Thomas Sugrue examines the paradox of
race in Obama’s America and how President Obama intends to deal with it. 
Obama’s journey to the White House undoubtedly marks a watershed in the history
of race in America. Yet even in what is being hailed as the post-civil rights era, racial
divisions--particularly between blacks and whites--remain deeply entrenched in 
American life. Sugrue traces Obama’s evolving understanding of race and racial 
inequality throughout his career, from his early days as a community organizer in 
Chicago, to his time as an attorney and scholar, to his spectacular rise to power as a
charismatic and savvy politician, to his dramatic presidential campaign. Sugrue 
looks at Obama’s place in the contested history of the civil rights struggle; his views
about the root causes of black poverty in America; and the incredible challenges 
confronting his historic presidency. Does Obama’s presidency signal the end of race
in American life? In Not Even Past, a leading historian of civil rights, race, and urban
America offers a revealing and unflinchingly honest assessment of the culture and 
politics of race in the age of Obama, and of our prospects for a postracial America.

Thomas J. Sugrue is the Edmund J. and Louise W. Kahn Professor of History and 
Sociology at the University of Pennsylvania. His books include Sweet Land of 
Liberty: The Forgotten Struggle for Civil Rights in the North and The Origins of the 
Urban Crisis: Race and Inequality in Postwar Detroit (Princeton).
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Sullivan, Michael. The Night Entertainments of Han Xizai: A Scroll by Gu 
Hongzhong. Berkeley. 2008. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520252097. 96 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36326.
$45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this beautiful and concisely focused book, eminent art
historian Michael Sullivan guides the reader through a single masterwork of Chinese
art, The Night Entertainments of Han Xizai. Attributed to the artist Gu Hongzhong, 
this Five Dynasties handscroll portrays the scandalous private life of Han Xizai, 
senior minister to three ‘emperors’ of the Southern Tang Dynasty in the mid-tenth 
century. Writing in the engaging style that has become his hallmark, Sullivan 
recounts the story of the production of this important painting, memorably evoking 
the mood of the peaceable kingdom in the years before its conquest by the newly 
established Song Dynasty in 975, a disaster that Han Xizai did not live to see. As the
first scholar to include in his discussion nearly all the known versions of this famous
scroll, Sullivan powerfully demonstrates how the life of a great painting has often 
been extended via copies and reinterpretations in later centuries.

Michael Sullivan is Fellow Emeritus at St. Catherine’s College, Oxford University, 
and Professor Emeritus at Stanford University. His many books include Modern 
Chinese Artists: A Biographical Dictionary as well as The Arts of China (Fourth 
edition, revised and expanded), Art and Artists of Twentieth-Century China, and The
Meeting of Eastern and Western Art: Revised and Expanded Edition, all from UC 
Press.keywords

Art; Art History; Asian
Studies; Art Criticism
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Swanberg, W. A. Citizen Hearst. New York. 1986. Scribner/Collier. Reprinted 
Paperback Reprint. Very Good in Wrappers. 0684171473. 654 pages. paperback. 
Inventory # 29825. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - When William Randolph Hearst died at eighty-eight in the
summer of 1951, one of the most fantastic characters in American history vanished 
from the scene. It is that man-in all his baroque flamboyance - who is the subject of 
this magnificent book, the first comprehensive and impartial biography of Hearst. Mr.
Swanberg examines every side of his extraordinary subject: Hearst the millionaire, 
the newspaper tycoon, the politician, the king-maker; his influence on the Spanish-
American War, his sumptuous life at San Simeon, and his extravagant art collecting.
Readers of W. A. Swanberg’s biographies of General Sickles and Jim Fisk already 
know Mr. Swanberg’s skill in telling an exuberant story based on the most exacting 
research. A meticulously documented study, CITIZEN HEARST is lively with 
hundreds of anecdotes. But the great achievement is that Mr. Swanberg has calmly
portrayed a baffling, controversial and important American figure. He has fixed 
Hearst in place; that is a major achievement.

William Andrew Swanberg (November 23, 1907 in St. Paul, Minnesota – September
17, 1992 in Southbury, Connecticut) was an American biographer. He may be 
known best for Citizen Hearst, a biography of William Randolph Hearst, which was 
recommended by the Pulitzer Prize board in 1962 but overturned by the trustees. He
won the 1973 Pulitzer Prize for Biography or Autobiography for his 1972 biography 
of Henry Luce, and the National Book Award in 1977 for his 1976 biography of 
Norman Thomas.
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Swartz, Richard. Room Service: Reports From Eastern Europe. New York. 1998. 
New Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1565844181. Translated
from the Swedish by Linda Haverty Rugg. 256 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by 
BAD. Inventory # 25816. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ROOM SERVICE offers detailed images of the people 
and places of Richard Swartz’s adopted slice of Europe, and thoughtful reflection on
his status as a privileged outsider. We meet Serbian poets and priests in the service
of war, the bewitching wife of a Romanian bigot, a Czech factory manager turned 
hotel porter in the wake of 1968, Ceaucescu’s masseuse, the king of all the gypsies,
a cantor who is the last survivor of a Jewish community, and many others - famous, 
infamous, and anonymous - who take their places in a fascinating, moving, and 
sometimes cuttingly funny history of a region at the brink of enormous change.

Richard Swartz was the Eastern Europe correspondent for the Swedish newspaper
Svenska Dagbladet. Room Service is his first literary publication. He lives in Austria.
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Swerdlow, Joel L. Nature's Medicine: Plants That Heal. Washington DC. 2000. 
National Geographic Society. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0792275861. Photographs by Lynn Johnson. 400 pages. hardcover. Cover - A 
Nigerian woman places a leaf on her forehead to cure a headache. The plant's 
chemicals enter her body through the skin. Inventory # 28439. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The plant’s chemicals enter her body through the skin. 
Keywords: Plants Health History Nature. ISBN: 0792275861. Looking for a beautiful
coffee table book that also contains a wealth of information about natural medicine?
Look no further than this book from National Geographic. Filled with high-quality 
photos, NATURE’S MEDICINE: PLANTS THAT HEAL includes information about 
and history of traditional medicine from nearly all corners of the world. Many 
alternative healers in the United States are profiled, including James Duke and 
Andrew Weil. In one of the book’s most interesting photos, a woman in a Traditional
Chinese Medicine hospital in Beijing is undergoing chemotherapy, while pads on her
legs deliver sound therapy and she drinks a cup of watermelon juice for its nutritional
benefits. At the same hospital, another photo shows a worker preparing specialized
herbal remedies for each patient. The end of the book includes a section where 
plants are profiled by Latin name, and intricate drawings of each plant accompany 
the descriptions.

Dr. Joel L. Swerdlow is a Jewish American author, editor, journalist, researcher, and
educator. His works include To Heal a Nation: The Story of the Vietnam Veterans 
Memorial, co-authored with Jan Scruggs, which became a 1988 NBC movie. His 
articles have been published in American newspapers and magazines, and 
international publications have translated his work into more than three dozen 
languages for international publication. For ten years, he worked as a Senior Writer
and Assistant Editor of National Geographic Magazine, and was the lead writer for 
the Magazine's 1998–1999 Millennium series.
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Swift, Daniel. Bomber County: The Poetry of a Lost Pilot’s War. New York. 2010. 
Farrar Straus Giroux. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780374273316. 269 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Marina Drukman. 
Inventory # 19306. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In early June 1943, James Eric Swift, a pilot with the 
83rd Squadron of the Royal Air Force, boarded his Lancaster bomber for a night raid
on Munster and disappeared. Widespread aerial bombardment was to the Second
World War what the trenches were to the First: a shocking and new form of warfare,
wretched and unexpected, and carried out at a terrible scale of loss. Just as the 
trenches produced the most remarkable poetry of the First World War, so too did the
bombing campaigns foster a haunting set of poems during the Second. In 
researching the life of his grandfather, Daniel Swift became engrossed with the 
connections between air war and poetry. Ostensibly a narrative of the authors 
search for his lost grandfather through military and civilian archives and in interviews
conducted in the Netherlands, Germany, and England, BOMBER COUNTY is also 
an examination of the relationship between the bombing campaigns of the Second
World War and poetry, an investigation into the experience of bombing and being 
bombed, and a powerful reckoning with the morals and literature of a vanished 
moment.

Daniel Swift teaches at the New College of the Humanities. His first book, Bomber 
County, was longlisted for the Samuel Johnson Prize and the Guardian First Book 
award, and his essays and reviews have appeared in the New York Times, the New
Statesman, and Harper's.
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Tacitus, Cornelius. The Histories. New York. 1972. Penguin Books. Reprinted 
Penguin Classic Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140441506. 
Translated from the Latin by Kenneth Wellesley. 336 pages. paperback. The cover 
shows a detail from a frieze in the Villa of the Mysteries, Pompeii. Inventory # 29284.
$7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the surviving book of THE HISTORIES, the great 
Roman historian, Tacitus, writing some thirty years after the events, reconstructs the
anarchy of A.D. 69, ‘that long but single year’, during which the Emperors Galba, 
Otho and Vitellius briefly held power and the Emperor Vespasian established a new
dynasty. Though occasionally partisan, or perhaps merely malicious, Tacitus is 
notable for the general accuracy with which he records a sudden, violent eruption 
which shook the whole edifice of the Roman Empire. His earlier works, the 
monographs AGRICOLA and GERAMNIA, and the later ANNALS OF THE ROMAN
EMPIRE are also available in the Penguin Classics.

Publius (or Gaius) Cornelius Tacitus (c. AD 56 – after 117) was a senator and a 
historian of the Roman Empire. The surviving portions of his two major works—the 
Annals and the Histories—examine the reigns of the Roman Emperors Tiberius, 
Claudius, Nero, and those who reigned in the Year of the Four Emperors (AD 69). 
These two works span the history of the Roman Empire from the death of Augustus 
in AD 14 to the years of the First Jewish–Roman War in AD 70. There are 
substantial lacunae in the surviving texts, including a gap in the Annals that is four 
books long. Other writings by him discuss oratory (in dialogue format, see Dialogus
de oratoribus), Germania (in De origine et situ Germanorum), and the life of his 
father-in-law, Agricola, the Roman general responsible for much of the Roman 
conquest of Britain, mainly focusing on his campaign in Britannia (De vita et moribus
Iulii Agricolae). Tacitus is considered to be one of the greatest Roman historians. He
lived in what has been called the Silver Age of Latin literature. He is known for the 
brevity and compactness of his Latin prose, as well as for his penetrating insights 
into the psychology of power politics.
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Tai, Hue-Tam Ho. Passion, Betrayal, and Revolution in Colonial Saigon: The 
Memoirs of Bao Luong. Berkeley. 2010. University of California Press. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520262263. 216 pages. paperback. Inventory
# 37630. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the incredible story of Bao Luong, one of 
Vietnam's first woman freedom fighters, and the author's aunt. In 1920, when Bao 
Luong was just 18, she left her village home in South Vietnam to join the 
underground fight against French colonial rule. After traveling as a stowaway to 
Guannngzhou, China, where she trained in revolutionary work, Bao returned to 
Saigon only to get caught up in one of the most infamous political crimes of 
Vietnam's history -- the Barbier Street murder of 1927. The crime resulted in a 
sensational trial that captivated national attention and resulted in Bao's eight year 
imprisonment. Relying on family memoirs, press accounts, police interrogation 
records, and court transcripts, Hue-Tam Ho Tai pieces together a fascinating story 
of political intrigue and suspense. Many of the key figures in Bao's story eventually 
went on to national prominence, including Ton Duc Thang, VN's president in 1969. 
Bao's story provides a rare snapshot of early 20th-century Vietnam, as well as 
fascinating vignettes from her time incarcerated in a woman's prison, where she 
endured years of torture.

Hue-Tam Ho Tai is Kenneth T. Young Professor of Sino-Vietnamese History at 
Harvard University. She is the editor of The Country of Memory: Remaking the Past 
in Late Socialist Vietnam (UC Press) and the author of Radicalism and the Origins of
the Vietnamese Revolution and Millenarianism and Peasant Politics in Vietnam.
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Takaki, Ronald. Hiroshima: Why America Dropped the Atomic Bomb. Boston. 1995.
Little Brown. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0316831220. 194 
pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Steve Snider. Inventory # 21477. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The bombing of Hiroshima was one of the pivotal events
of the twentieth century, yet this controversial question remains unresolved. At the 
time, General Dwight Eisenhower, General Douglas MacArthur, and chief of staff 
Admiral William Leahy all agreed that an atomic attack on Japanese cities was 
unnecessary. All of them believed that Japan had already been beaten and that the
war would soon end. Was the bomb dropped to end the war more quickly? Or did it
herald the start of the Cold War? In his probing new study, prizewinning historian 
Ronald Takaki explores these factors and more. He considers the cultural context of
race - the ways in which stereotypes of the Japanese influenced public opinion and
policymakers - and also probes the human dimension. Relying on top secret military
reports, diaries, and personal letters, Takaki relates international policies to the 
individuals involved: Los Alamos director J. Robert Oppenheimer, Secretary of State
James Byrnes, Secretary of War Henry L. Stimson, and others, but above all, Harry
Truman.

Ronald Toshiyuki Takaki (April 12, 1939 – May 26, 2009) was an American 
academic, historian, ethnographer and author. He was born in Oahu, Hawaii, and 
his work addresses stereotypes of Asian Americans, such as the model minority 
concept.
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Tanenhaus, Sam. Louis Armstrong, Musician. New York/Philadelphia. 1989. 
Chelsea House. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0791002217. Black Americans of Achievement series, Senior Consulting Editor: 
Nathan Irvin Huggins Director, W. E. B. Du Bois Institute For Afro-American 
Research, Harvard University. BLACK AMERICANS OF ACHIEVEMENT tells the 
stories of black men and women who have helped shape the course of modern 
history. Written in a straightforward, colorful style for young adults, the series is 
richly illustrated with photographs, art, and documents. Each volume contains a 
bibliography and complete chronology of the subject’s life. Coretta Scott King’s 
inspirational essay, ‘On Achievement,’ gives additional meaning to these diverse 
biographies. 128 pages. paperback. Inventory # 15806. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - One of America’s most beloved entertainers, Louis 
Armstrong revolutionized jazz and helped establish it as the nation’s first highly 
popular black art form. Born at the turn of the century in New Orleans, Armstrong 
was deserted by his father and raised by his mother in the city’s tumbledown ghetto.
At the age of 13 he was sent to reform school, where he learned to play the cornet.
Upon his release, he perfected his art in the dance halls and saloons of Storyville, 
the New Orleans entertainment district that gave birth to jazz. In 1922, bandleader 
Joe ‘King’ Oliver induced Armstrong to shift his career to Chicago. There he headed
a group known as the Hot Five and devised a new style of play: solo improvisation.
First captured on ‘West End Blues’ and other now-classic recordings, his innovations
immediately changed jazz and have since influenced nearly all forms of popular 
music. Onstage, Armstrong complemented his expert playing with raspy scat vocals
and dazzling showmanship. His diverse talents made him one of the first blacks to 
star on Broadway, in Hollywood - in such films as Pennies from Heaven and Hello, 
Dolly! - and on television. His following grew so large that in 1960 he became 
America’s official goodwill ambassador, touring the globe to foster international 
relations. A musical genius, Louis Armstrong rose from deepest poverty to become 
jazz’s greatest pioneer and its brightest star.
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Tauber, Alfred I. Freud, the Reluctant Philosopher. Princeton. 2012. Princeton 
University Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780691145525. 318 pages.
paperback. Inventory # 38241. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Freud began university intending to study both medicine
and philosophy. But he was ambivalent about philosophy, regarding it as 
metaphysical, too limited to the conscious mind, and ignorant of empirical 
knowledge. Yet his private correspondence and his writings on culture and history 
reveal that he never forsook his original philosophical ambitions. Indeed, while Freud
remained firmly committed to positivist ideals, his thought was thoroughly permeated
with other aspects of German philosophy. Placed in dialogue with his intellectual 
contemporaries, Freud appears as a reluctant philosopher who failed to recognize 
his own metaphysical commitments, thereby crippling the defense of his theory and
misrepresenting his true achievement. Recasting Freud as an inspired humanist and
reconceiving psychoanalysis as a form of moral inquiry, Alfred Tauber argues that 
Freudianism still offers a rich approach to self-inquiry, one that reaffirms the 
enduring task of philosophy and many of the abiding ethical values of Western 
civilization.

Alfred I. Tauber is professor of philosophy and the Zoltan Kohn Professor of 
Medicine at Boston University, where he is also director of the Center for Philosophy
and History of Science. His books include Science and the Quest for Meaning, 
Patient Autonomy and the Ethics of Responsibility, and Henry David Thoreau and 
the Moral Agency of Knowing.keywords
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Templer, Robert. Shadows & Wind: A View of Modern Vietnam. New York. 1999. 
Penguin Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0140285970. 400 
pages. paperback. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 25728. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In Shadows and Wind, Robert Templer paints a 
fascinating and fresh picture of a country usually viewed with hazy nostalgia or deep
suspicion. Here is Hanoi, an increasingly tense and troubled city approaching its 
millennium but uncertain of its direction. Here are people emerging from a long 
wilderness of malnutrition, discovering a new lifestyle of leisure and luxury. And 
everywhere are the anomalies that burst the bubble of optimism: a vastly expensive 
luxury hotel sitting empty in an unknown town six hours from an international airport;
museums crammed with fake exhibits. And there remains the one-party Communist
state, still wrapped in secrecy and corruption, and making for an uneasy bedfellow 
with the rapacious capitalism it now encourages. Drawing on hundreds of interviews
in Vietnam and years of research, Robert Templer has produced the first in-depth 
examination of the problems facing modern Vietnam. Shadows and Wind is 
essential reading for anyone who wants to understand the Vietnam that now has 
emerged from a century of conflict with both foreign powers and with itself.

After graduating from Cambridge University Robert Templer worked in Taiwan, 
Hong Kong, and Afghanistan. A regular contributor to the Guardian and Sunday 
Telegraph (London), he is a recipient of the prestigious Soros Fellowship and now 
teaches at the University of California at Berkeley.

keywords

Vietnam History Travel
Politics

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00



image filename

087722532x.jpg

image

author pic filename

Theoharis, Athan G.jpg

author picture

listing

Theoharis, Athan G. and Cox, John Stuart. The Boss: J. Edgar Hoover and the 
Great American Inquisition. Philadelphia. 1988. Temple University Press. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 087722532x. 489 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
23067. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A biography in which the authors drew on new and highly
sensitive evidence to create a shocking portrait of the man who headed the FBI for 
48 years. In 1925 'the Boss' opened 'obscene' files to record damaging personal and
sexual information on a host of prominent American figures: from the Roosevelts to 
the Kennedys no-one was excluded. He used these files ruthlessly and, in the 
process, transformed the FBI from a small government agency into one of America's
most powerful institutions. On the surface Hoover appeared an administrative genius
- efficient, professional and apolitical: few knew how he operated behind the scenes,
to the extent that the authors suggest McCarthyism would have been more 
accurately named Hooverism. Drawing on secret files, they discovered records of 
break-ins, phone-tappings, orders for buggings, as well as information on some of 
America's most public figures. And, in a series of interviews with members of 
Hoover's family, as well as politicians, FBI agents and even some of Hoover's 
targets, an extraordinary portrait emerges of a man with an insatiable thirst for power
who manipulated American politics for nearly half a century.

Athan George Theoharis (born August 3, 1936 in Milwaukee, Wisconsin) is an 
American historian, professor of history emeritus at Marquette University in 
Milwaukee, Wisconsin. As well as his extensive teaching career, he is noteworthy as
an expert on the Federal Bureau of Investigation, J. Edgar Hoover, and U.S. 
intelligence agencies, having written and edited a large number of books on these 
and related subjects. John Stuart Cox is a freelance writer.
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Thompson, Damian. The End of Time: Faith and Fear in the Shadow of the 
Millennium. Hanover. 1997. University Press Of New England. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0874518490. 390 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24614. 
$25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Damian Thompson examines the roots of millennial 
beliefs and its often unrecognized role in the development of modern society. He 
seeks to answer a number of surprising question, such as: Why to calendar changes
have such a profound effect upon the human psyche? Why does the Catholic church
attach such mystical significance to the year 2000? And why do the disembodied 
spirits channeled by New Age mediums point to the end of this millennium as a time
of astonishing 'earth changes'?

Damian Thompson is an English journalist, editor and author. He is an associate 
editor of The Spectator and editor-in-chief of the Catholic Herald. Previously he 
worked for The Daily Telegraph where he was religious affairs correspondent and 
later blogs editor and a Saturday columnist.
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Thomson, David. In Nevada: The Land, the People, God, and Chance. New York. 
1999. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0679454861. 352 
pages. hardcover. Signed by the Author. Inventory # 27122. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From David Thomson, the highly acclaimed author of 
Rosebud: The Story of Orson Welles, comes a fiercely original work as vast and 
unique as the state it describes. Nevada is the place where Samuel Clemens 
became Mark Twain, Frank Sinatra became Chairman of the Board, divorce became
an industry and gambling an institution. It was a place that Kit Carson could explore,
where Bugsy Siegel could dream, and Howard Hughes might hide. It's the 
government's favorite place to test nuclear weapons and store nuclear waste. It's a 
place, in short, of an impossible amalgam and improbable history, and Thomson has
beaten all the odds with a stunning book that pieces it all together. In Nevada is a 
rich and fascinating work inescapably necessary for any student of the American 
West.

David Thomson (born 1941) is a British film critic and historian based in the United 
States and the author of more than 20 books. His reference works in particular — 
Have You Seen. .?: A Personal Introduction to 1,000 Films (2008) and The New 
Biographical Dictionary of Film (5th edition, 2010) — are noted for their high literary
merit and eccentricity. Benjamin Schwarz, writing in the Atlantic Monthly, called him 
‘probably the greatest living film critic and historian’ who ‘writes the most fun and 
enthralling prose about the movies since Pauline Kael‘. John Banville called him ‘the
greatest living writer on the movies’.keywords
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Thornton, Bruce. Searching for Joaquin: Myth, Murieta and History in California. San
Francisco. 2003. Encounter Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly 
Worn Dustjacket. 1893554562. 185 pages. hardcover. Inventory #  44746. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On a hot July dawn in 1853, a gunfight took place on the
western edge of the San Joaquin Valley, midway between San Francisco and Los 
Angeles. When the smoke cleared, Joaquin Murrieta, one of the most notorious 
bandits of the Gold Rush lay dead. Soon his severed head was traveling around the
new state of California in a pickling jar. Murrieta would have an unparalleled afterlife
in dime novels and movies, Mexican folksongs and Gold-Rush legends. Anglos 
regarded him as a homegrown Robin Hood, while Mexicans on both sides of the 
border celebrated him as an enemy of Yankee rule. And as the legendary bandit's 
myth grew and his deeds and death were celebrated throughout the world, every 
detail of his story, down to the color of his eyes, was debated and contested. Not 
until Bruce Thornton has anyone tried to unravel his legend from his life and to 
understand the meanings Murrieta has acquired on his way to literary and cultural 
immortality. A penetrating look at the life and times of a celebrated bad man, 
"Searching for Joaquin" also probes the role Joaquin Murrieta has played in the 
myth of the old Hispanic California, that sunlit lazy land of missions and ranchos, 
moonlit plazas and fiestas, high passion and derring-do. As Thornton shows, that 
myth is accepted as history by many even today, and Murrieta continues to play 
many roles: the chivalric outlaw who settles conflict with violence; and the emblem of
a simpler world where life is lived more intensely and passionately; and most of all, 
the avenging angel who rectifies Anglo misdeeds against powerless Hispanics. 
"Searching for Joaquin" opens a window onto a vanished past and also shows how
myth and history flow in and out of each other and continue to affect the way we live
now."

Bruce Thornton is professor of classics and humanities and chairman of the Foreign
Language Department at California State University at Fresno. His previous books 
are "Eros: The Myth of Ancient Greek Sexuality;" "The Plagues of the Mind: The 
New Epidemic of False Knowledge" and "Greek Ways: How the Greeks Created 
Western Civilization." He lives in central California with his wife and two sons.
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Thorpe, James. Henry Edwards Huntington: A Biography. Berkeley. 1994. University
of California Press. A Print-On-Demand Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Hardcover.
No Dustjacket As Issued. 0520082540. 623 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40510. 
$60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A legendary book collector, a connoisseur of fine art, a 
horticulturist, and a philanthropist, Henry Edwards Huntington is perhaps best known
as the founder of the world-renowned Huntington Library, Art Gallery, and Botanical
Gardens in San Marino, California. James Thorpe's comprehensive biography of 
Huntington tells the richly human story of the man who became America's greatest 
book collector and was a leading figure in the development of southern California. 
Henry Edwards Huntington was born in New York State in 1850. He began working
at the age of 17, eventually moved to California, and in later years was hailed for his
vision in developing the street railway system that created the structure of the Los 
Angeles area. Always a lover of books, Huntington acquired many spectacular 
volumes—among them the complete Gutenberg Bible on vellum and the library of 
the Earl of Bridgewater. He also built a splendid art collection and established a 
grand botanical garden on the grounds of the buildings that would house his art and
books. Then, in an act of philanthropy seldom equaled, he gave these great 
treasures to the public. The intimate side of Huntington's life appears in these pages,
too. Thorpe has culled a vast trove of private letters, diaries, and other documents 
that reveal Huntington's exceptional personal qualities. The author's well-rounded 
biography of this unassuming yet gifted American is also richly evocative of the 
times in which Henry Edwards Huntington lived.

James Thorpe was a distinguished scholar and former director of the Huntington 
Library, Art Collections, and Botanical Gardens from 1966-1983. He was a Senior 
Research Associate at the Huntington.
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Tiefer, Charles. Veering Right: How the Bush Administration Subverts the Law. 
Berkeley. 2004. University Of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0520242866. 455 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35241. $27.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this searing indictment of current administration policy,
Charles Tiefer, a distinguished scholar of national legal affairs and former solicitor of
the House of Representatives, argues that President George W. Bush methodically
manipulates the law to promote right-wing causes. The beneficiaries of these 
machinations range from frontline pro-weapon and anti-women’s rights groups to 
major industries that profit from lax environmental standards and military intervention
in resource-rich regions. Accessibly written, legally rigorous, and meticulously 
documented, Veering Right demonstrates how the administration’s already-ample 
arsenal for accomplishing ideological goals was expanded with weapons such as 
Attorney General John Ashcroft’s social crusades and the polarizing 2004 election 
campaign. Tiefer lays out a compelling case for how the administration consistently
erects barriers to media and congressional oversight that might expose covert 
motivations to public scrutiny. With an eye on the future, the White House is building
a durable and potentially dominant machine for pursuing ideological goals by 
awarding lifetime judgeships and by exchanging favors for campaign funding. This 
book presents eye-opening evidence that ultra-conservatives could achieve 
previously unimaginable successes during a second Bush term. As a former 
Solicitor of the House of Representatives, Tiefer possesses a wealth of insight 
gleaned from decades of no-holds-barred investigations and judicial struggles. His 
wide-ranging perspective takes into account cultural changes, constitutional issues,
partisan and electoral developments, and political personalities. The most 
exhaustive analysis to date of the Bush administration’s real agenda, this book 
provides a rare insider’s view of the strategic, devious, and potentially overpowering
ways that presidents make ideological use of the law.

Charles Tiefer is Professor of Law at the University of Baltimore. As Solicitor of the
House of Representatives from 1984 to 1995 and Assistant Senate Legal Counsel 
before that, he represented both houses of Congress and conducted investigations
on domestic and foreign affairs under four presidents.
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Tierney, Patrick. Darkness in El Dorado: How Scientists and Journalists Devastated
the Amazon. New York. 2000. Norton. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0393049221. 16 pages of b/w photographs. 417 pages. hardcover. 
Cover: Valdir Cruz. Inventory # 31624. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Thought to be the last 'virgin' people, the Yanomami 
were considered the most savage and warlike tribe on earth, as well as one of the 
most remote, secreted in the jungles and highlands of the Venezuelan and Brazilian
rainforest. Preeminent anthropologists like Napoleon Chagnon and Jacques Lizot 
founded their careers in the 1960s by 'discovering' the Yanomami's ferocious 
warfare and sexual competition. Their research is now examined in painstaking 
detail by Patrick Tierney, whose book has prompted the American Anthropological 
Association to launch a major investigation into the charges, and has ignited the 
academic world like no other book in recent years. The most important book on 
anthropology in decades, Darkness in El Dorado will be a work to be reckoned with
by a new generation of students the world over. A National Book Award finalist; a 
New York Times Notable Book, a Los Angeles Times Best Book of the Year, and a
Boston Globe Best Book of the Year.

Patrick Tierney spent eleven years researching and writing Darkness in El Dorado.
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Tignor, Robert L. Egypt: A Short History. Princeton. 2010. Princeton University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691147635. 25 color 
illustrations 6 halftones. 2 maps. 363 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 37778. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is a sweeping, colorful, and concise narrative history
of Egypt from the beginning of human settlement in the Nile River valley 5000 years
ago to the present day. Accessible, authoritative, and richly illustrated, this is an 
ideal introduction and guide to Egypt’s long, brilliant, and complex history for general
readers, tourists, and anyone else who wants to better understand this vibrant and 
fascinating country, one that has played a central role in world history for millennia—
and that continues to do so today. Respected historian Robert Tignor, who has lived
in Egypt at different times over the course of five decades, covers all the major eras
of the country’s ancient, modern, and recent history. A cradle of civilization, ancient
Egypt developed a unique and influential culture that featured a centralized 
monarchy, sophisticated art and technology, and monumental architecture in the 
form of pyramids and temples. But the great age of the pharaohs is just the 
beginning of the story and Egypt: A Short History also gives a rich account of the 
tumultuous history that followed—from Greek and Roman conquests, the rise of 
Christianity, Arab-Muslim triumph, and Egypt’s incorporation into powerful Islamic 
empires to Napoleon’s 1798 invasion, the country’s absorption into the British 
Empire, and modern, postcolonial Egypt under Nasser, Sadat, and Mubarak. This 
book provides an indispensable key to Egypt in all its layers—ancient and modern,
Greek and Roman, and Christian and Islamic.

Robert L. Tignor (born November 20, 1933) is Rosengarten Professor of Modern 
and Contemporary History at Princeton University. He teaches courses on modern 
African history and world history and publishes on the same subjects.
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Tishkov, Valery. Chechnya: Life in a War-Torn Society. Berkeley. 2004. University 
Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520238885. 
Foreword by Mikhail Gorbachev. 302 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35242. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book illuminates one of the world’s most troubled 
regions from a unique perspective–that of a prominent Russian intellectual. Valery 
Tishkov, a leading ethnographer who has also served in several important political 
posts, examines the evolution of the war in Chechnya that erupted in 1994, 
untangling the myths, the long-held resentments, and the ideological manipulations 
that have fueled the crisis. In particular, he explores the key themes of nationalism 
and violence that feed the turmoil there. Forceful, original, and timely, his study 
combines extensive interview material, historical perspectives, and deep local 
knowledge. Tishkov sheds light on Chechnya in particular and on how secessionist 
conflicts can escalate into violent conflagrations in general. With its balanced 
assessments of both Russian and Chechen perspectives, this book will be essential
reading for people seeking to understand the role of Islamic fundamentalist 
nationalism in the contemporary world.

Valery Tishkov is Professor of History and Anthropology and Director of the Institute
of Ethnology and Anthropology at the Russian Academy of Sciences. He has 
published many books in Russian and is also the author of Ethnicity, Nationalism, 
and Conflict in and after the Soviet Union: The Mind Aflame (1997).
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Titus, A. Costandina. Bombs in the Backyard: Atomic Testing and American Politics.
Reno. 1986. University Of Nevada Press. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0874171075. 232 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17853. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On January 27, 1951, the first atomic weapon was 
detonated over a section of desert known as Frenchman Flat in Southern Nevada, 
providing dramatic evidence of the Nevada Test Site's beginnings. Fifty years later,
author A. Costandina Titus reviews contemporary nuclear policy issues concerning 
the continued viability of that site for weapons testing. Titus has updated her now-
classic study of atomic testing with fifteen years of political and cultural history - from
the mid-1980s Reagan-Gorbachev nuclear standoff to the authorization of the 
Nevada Test Site Research Center. In the second edition of Bombs in the Backyard,
Titus deftly covers the post-Cold War transformation of American atomic policy as 
well as our overarching cultural interest in all matters atomic, making this a must-
read for anyone interested in atomic policy and politics.

Alice Costandina "Dina" Titus is an American politician who has been the United 
States Representative for Nevada's 1st congressional district since 2013. She 
previously served as U.S. Representative for Nevada's 3rd congressional district 
from 2009 to 2011, when she was defeated by Joe Heck.
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Toibin, Colm. Homage To Barcelona. London. 1991. Simon & Schuster. Reprinted
With Revisions. Very Good in Wrappers. 0671710613. 208 pages. paperback. 
Inscribed by the Author. Inventory # 15741. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A personal evocation of the cosmopolitan city of 
Barcelona, considered by some to be the fashionable city of the 90s. First built by 
14th-century merchants and rebuilt by Catalan nationalists five centuries later, 
Barcelona is the centre of Catalan culture. The author describes the architecture, 
art, churches, museums, boulevards and port life of this culturally rich city which has
thrived on the presence of so many artists, architects and musicians. Art and politics
are brought together as the abyss of the Civil War approaches and the city's 
suffering is seen through the eyes of those who were involved. It culminates in the 
terrible end which Franco's army brought to the hopes and dreams of the Catalans.
The author also wrote 'Walking Along the Border' and 'The South'.

Colm Toibin was born in Ireland in 1955. He is the author of The South, The Heather
Blazing, The Story of the Night, The Blackwater Lightship and most recently The 
Master, which was shortlisted for the 2004 Man Booker Prize. His non-fiction 
includes Bad Blood, Homage to Barcelona and The Sign of the Cross. His work has
been translated into seventeen languages. He lives in Dublin.
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Torbado, Jesus and Leguineche, Manuel. The Forgotten Men. New York. 1981. Holt
Rinehart & Winston. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0030445469. 
Translated from the Spanish by Nancy Festinger. 226 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
design by Fred Marcellino. Inventory # 7026. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - So that neighbors would not see men’s clothing hanging
out to dry, Juan Hidalgo España wore dresses during the twenty-eight years he hid 
in his own home. He’d been in hiding ten years before his own daughter learned of 
his existence. Saturnino de Lucas spent three of his thirty-four years in hiding sitting
in a musty closet where he could neither stand nor lie down. After twenty years of 
whispering, for fear that the sound of his voice would mean his death, Andres Ruiz 
emerged from hiding unable to speak at all. Called the moles of the Spanish Civil 
War, these are Spain’s forgotten men. Many were Republican soldiers who fought 
against Franco’s Nationalist forces; others were prominent Socialist leaders - 
mayors, union heads, political activists - whose prewar authority threatened the new
regime; and some were peasants and artisans committed to no cause, recruited 
against their will to fight on what was to become the losing side. When the Rebels 
defeated the Republican army in 1939, these men faced imprisonment and possible
death, exile abroad, or a life in hiding, Most of the men who tell their stories here 
remained in hiding for nearly thirty years, sequestered in cramped attics, 
underground burrows, and caves in the sierras. Many of their relatives were tortured
and imprisoned, others killed, for refusing to disclose their whereabouts. Here is a 
book that reveals the immensity of man’s will to live and the strength of the human 
psyche under extreme conditions of fear, pain, and degradation. Told by the 
fugitives and their families, these stories are a remarkable testament to the human 
spirit. Understating the horror, they bring to life the courage, tenacity, and 
compassion of otherwise quite ordinary men and women as they struggled through a
time of trial and anguish.

When Jesus Torbado and Manuel Leguineche, both journalists, began their 
research, many of the men they interviewed had been in hiding for longer than they 
themselves had been alive. The authors are certain that volumes of tales of Spain’s 
forgotten people compiled. And no one will ever know for sure how many died in 
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Trollope, Mrs. Frances. Domestic Manners of the Americans. New York. 1949. 
Vintage Books. Reprinted Paperback Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in 
Front & A Few Penned Markings in Back, Otherwise Very Good in Wrappers. 
Edited. With An Introduction. New Materials. & Notes by Donald Smalley. 476 
pages. paperback. V-103. Cover design by Milton Herder. Inventory # 30779. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Upon its publication in 1832, Domestic Manners of the 
Ameri-cans instantly caused a storm of controversy. A sometimes scathing, often 
witty, beautifully written account of the foibles and failings of America as Fanny 
Trollope saw it, Domestic Manners was, however, roundly applauded across 
Europe. Banned in the U.S. for almost 100 years, it has since become a well loved 
as a piece of literary history on those shores, even amongst the countrymen, the 
children and grandchildren of those it once gently taunted.

Frances Milton Trollope (10 March 1779 – 6 October 1863) was an English novelist
and writer who published as Mrs. Trollope or Mrs. Frances Trollope. Her first book,
Domestic Manners of the Americans (1832) has been the best known, but she also
published strong social novels: an anti-slavery novel said to influence the work of the
American Harriet Beecher Stowe, the first industrial novel, and two anti-Catholic 
novels that used a Protestant position to examine self-making. Recent scholars note
that modernist critics tended to exclude women writers such as Frances Trollope 
from serious consideration. Her detractors familiarly called her by the diminutive 
Fanny Trollope, considered slightly vulgar, and discounted her prolific production. 
Her first and third sons, Thomas Adolphus and Anthony, also became writers; 
Anthony Trollope became respected for his social novels. Frances Trollope should 
not be confused with her daughter-in-law Frances Eleanor Trollope (née Ternan), 
the second wife of Thomas Adolphus Trollope, and also a novelist.
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Trotsky, Leon. Trotsky’s Diary in Exile 1935. Cambridge. 1958. Harvard University 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. Translated 
from the Russian by Elena Zarudnaya. 218 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 17175. 
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This diary of the exiled Trotsky is a powerfully evocative 
fragment of history and human personality. Of all the great figures of the Russian 
revolution Leon Trotsky touches our senses as the one who lived, and felt and died
as other men. Understandably, we feel curiosity about and some sympathy for the 
man who was driven out as he had driven others, who wandered the world in danger
forseeing assassination, and who was struck down by his enemies in his last 
sanctuary so close to us. This extremely personal record was written in France adn
Norway, it gives the day-to-day reflections of a fallen leader, of one who had wielded
power and was now in an exceptional position to observe it in the hands of others. 
Finally, and until now unknown, there is his Testament, written in Mexico in February
1940 near the close of his life. Knowing that death was near, from illness if not from
Stalin's agents, he envisaged the form it might take, restated his defiance of Stalin 
and his imperishable confidence in the triumph of the People, and once more 
affirmed his love for Natasha, his second wife. At the end there is the discontinued 
and unexplained sentence, ‘In case we both die. .’

Leon Trotsky (born Lev Davidovich Bronshtein; 7 November 1879 – 21 August 
1940) was a Marxist revolutionary and theorist, Soviet politician, and the founder 
and first leader of the Red Army. Trotsky initially supported the Menshevik 
Internationalists faction of the Russian Social Democratic Labour Party. He joined 
the Bolsheviks immediately prior to the 1917 October Revolution. He was a major 
figure in the Bolshevik victory in the Russian Civil War (1918–1923). He also 
became one of the first members (1919–1926) of the Politburo. After leading a failed
struggle of the Left Opposition against the policies and rise of Joseph Stalin in the 
1920s, Trotsky was removed from power in 1927, expelled from the Communist 
Party, and finally deported from the Soviet Union in 1929. Trotsky continued in exile 
in Mexico to oppose the Stalinist bureaucracy in the Soviet Union. He was 
assassinated on Stalin's orders in Mexico, by Ramón Mercader, a Spanish-born 
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Troy, Gil. Affairs of State: The Rise & Rejection of the Presidential Couple Since 
World War II. New York. 1996. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 0684828200. 486 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Hall
Smyth and Davia Smith (BAD). Inventory # 23213. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The emergence of the presidential couple is one of the 
most important and contentious developments in America’s postwar political history.
After the exceptional Roosevelts, the change began innocently enough, with Mamie
becoming the first First Lady to remain on the campaign trail without her husband - 
receiving nothing but praise as a result. By the 1960s, with Lady Bird lobbying for 
legislation on TV, the first signs of protest appeared. In the 1970s, when Jerry and 
Betty Ford increased East Wing staffing and press coverage, the idea of the 
presidential couple was institutionalized, but Betty became so controversial she may
have cost Jerry his chances for election. With Hillary Clinton, the backlash can no 
longer be denied. Though Bill announced during his first campaign that the country
would be getting ‘two for the price of one,’ by his second he and Hillary appeared to
have learned a painful lesson. She had morphed into Nancy Reagan, speaking out 
for children’s issues, loyally supporting her husband, and denying any interest or 
role in policymaking. As Gil Troy points out, the most successful recent couple has 
been the Bushes, who modeled themselves after an older generation. The lesson is
clear: First Ladies can be far more helpful than ever before with image-making, but 
not with substantive legislative or managerial functions. The country does not want 
an un-impeachable, un-removable partner to take a politically active role.

Gil Troy (born 1961) is an American presidential historian and a popular 
commentator on politics and other issues. He is Professor of History at McGill 
University and a 2015 visiting scholar at the Brookings Institution. Troy is the author
of nine books, and the editor of two. His articles have appeared in The New York 
Times, The New Republic and other major media outlets. He writes a column for 
The Daily Beast on Forgotten history, putting current events in historical perspective
and is a columnist for The Jerusalem Post.
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Trumbull, Robert. The Raft. New York. 1943. Dell Publishing Company. Paperback
Edition. Previous Owner's Name Penned in Front,Otherwise Good in Wrappers. 237
pages. paperback. 28. Inventory # 34042. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The true and thrilling story of 34 days at sea on a rubber
raft.

keywords

Vintage Paperback 
History Biography 

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $6.00



image filename

9780520269644.jpg

image

author pic filename

Tubach, Frederic C.jpg

author picture

listing

Tubach, Frederic C. (with Sally Patterson Tubach). German Voices: Life during 
Hitler’s Third Reich. Berkeley. 2011. University of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780520269644. 15 b/w photographs. 284 pages.
hardcover. Inventory # 17257. $28

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A lively, extremely readable, and unique work. Tubach 
draws on archival wartime correspondences by soldiers on the front lines to loved 
ones on their devastated home fronts. German Voices is a long-overdue cultural 
study and a ‘must-read’ for any student and scholar of German history.' G.H. 
Hertling, University of Washington What was it like to grow up German during 
Hitler’s Third Reich? In this extraordinary book, Frederic C. Tubach returns to the 
country of his roots to interview average Germans who, like him, came of age 
between 1933 and 1945. Tubach sets their recollections and his own memories into
a broad historical overview of Nazism - a regime that shaped minds through 
persuasion (meetings, Nazi Party rallies, the 1936 Olympics, the new mass media of
radio and film) and coercion (violence and political suppression). The voices of this 
long-overlooked population - ordinary people who were neither victims nor 
perpetrators - reveal the rich complexity of their attitudes and emotions. The book 
also presents selections from approximately 80,000 unpublished letters (now 
archived in Berlin) written during the war by civilians and German soldiers. Tubach 
powerfully provides new insights into Germany’s most tragic years, offering a 
nuanced response to the abiding question of how a nation made the quantum leap 
from anti-Semitism to systematic genocide.

Frederic C. Tubach is Professor emeritus of German at the University of California,
Berkeley, and the coauthor of An Uncommon Friendship: From Opposite Sides of 
the Holocaust.
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Tuleja, Tad. The Catolog of Lost Books. New York. 1989. Fawcett/Columbine. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Wrappers. 0449903478. 203 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 32442. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘It all began at a cocktail party, one of those Perrier and 
goose liver affairs. where caustic remarks about Cancun vie with Diderot anecdotes.
I was knocking off my third Tequila Sunrise when a fragment of chitchat wafted over
my shoulder. ‘In terms of sheer facticity, don’t you agree that the Rabelaisean 
oeuvre is still the acme of the genre?’ ‘If you chaps want the acme of the 
picaresque.’ I heard myself saying with my most professorial mien, ‘you’re tilling the
wrong field. The genre didn’t peak until 1845. Myra Quinn. SIX YEARS WITH A 
DONKEY. Magisterial.’ The stopped cold. They had never heard of Myra Quinn. 
How could they? I had just made her up.’ You’ve been there! Like everyone else 
with a liberal arts education, you have heard such conversations before – they have
plagued your entire adult life! But no more – Tad Tuleja, author of THE CAT’S 
PAJAMAS, has mastered the art of making up literary references that sound so 
authentically obscure that no more worth his elbow patches would dare to disagree
with you.

Tad Tuleja (born 1944) is a graduate of Yale, Cornell, and the University of Sussex.
He has been a journalist, editor, and researcher, and has authored numerous short-
entry reference books. He teaches at the University of Massachusetts, Amherst.
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Tygiel, Jules. The Great Los Angeles Swindle: Oil, Stocks, & Scandal During the 
Roaring Twenties. New York. 1994. Oxford University Press. 1st American Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 019505489x. 398 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 27667. 
$15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here is a saga of the roaring twenties, with its 
glorification of business, its get-rich-quick mentality, and its paucity of government 
regulation-which bred speculation, corruption, and corporate chaos throughout the 
country. The Great Los Angeles Swindle exposes the schemes of C. C. Julian and 
his Julian Petroleum Corporation, known familiarly to thousands of Los Angeles 
residents as Julian Pete, thanks to Julian's folksy weekly newspaper ads. The Julian
Pete swindle ranked with Teapot Dome as one of the great scandals of the era and
symbolized the failure of 20s boosterism and speculation.

Jules Tygiel, a native of Brooklyn, is Professor of History at San Francisco State 
University and founder of the Pacific Ghost League. He is the author of The Great 
Los Angeles Swindle: Oil, Stocks, and Scandal During the Roaring Twenties.
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Tyldesley, Joyce. Nefertiti: Egypt's Sun Queen. New York. 1999. Viking Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0670869988. 232 pages. hardcover. 
Jacket design by Jae W. Song. Inventory # 26387. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In the tradition of her intriguing Hatchepsut, Joyce 
Tyldesley rescues another female ruler from the shadows of history c. 1350 b.c.: 
Queen Nefertiti (literally 'a beautiful woman has come'). We know her from the 
exquisite painted bust in the Berlin Museum, discovered in 1912, which has made 
her ancient Egypt's most recognizable queen and a symbol of her country's history.
Until now, however, she has remained largely unknown and unrecognized for her 
contributions to Egyptian society. Wife of Akhenaten, the monotheistic pharaoh, 
adored by her family, blessed by the sun god, and worshiped by her people, Nefertiti
suddenly and completely vanished from the record. Was she banished by her 
husband or raised to rule as his equal? Did she reign, under another name, in her 
own right? Could she have been the áminence grise behind the young 
Tutankhamen, her son-in-law? Tyldesley synergizes archeological, textual, and 
artistic evidence in a detailed discussion of Nefertiti's life and times at the ephemeral
and heretical Amarna court. Nefertiti is a radical re-creation of the woman who was 
the most influential in the Bronze Age world.

Joyce Ann Tyldesley (born 25 February 1960) is a British archaeologist and 
Egyptologist, academic, writer and broadcaster who specialises in the women of 
ancient Egypt.
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Unger, Robert. The Union Station Massacre: The Original Sin of J. Edgar Hoover's 
FBI. Kansas City. 1997. Andrews & McMeel. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0836227735. 256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24516. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In a hot June morning in 1933, 4 lawmen were brutally 
murdered in the parking lot of Kansas City's Union Station, among them an agent 
from the Department of Justice's Bureau of Investigation. Within hours, the bureaus'
young director swore his men to vengeance. Out of this carnage of the massacre 
would grow the modern FBI and its legendary leader, J. Edgar Hoover. The author 
claims that Hoover & the FBI framed ‘Pretty Boy’ Floyd and Adam Richetti for the 
murders of 4 lawmen in Kansas City in 1933. He goes on to suggest that Hoover 
used the publicity generated by this case to build the Bureau into the powerful 
institution it later became.

Robert Unger is head of the Urban Journalism Program at the University of Missouri-
Kansas City. He was the national correspondent for The Kansas City Star 
newspaper from 1979 to 1993 and prior to that was a reporter, columnist, and 
foreign correspondent for the Chicago Tribune from 1970 to 1979. He has won the 
National Press Club's Edwin M. Hood Award for Diplomatic Correspondence and 
has received awards for investigative reporting from the AP and UPI. He shares a 
Pulitzer Prize and has been a Pulitzer nominee a dozen times during his career. He 
is a graduate of the University of Missouri School of Journalism and Harvard 
University's John F. Kennedy School of Government. Unger lives outside Kansas 
City with his wife, Marianne.keywords
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Unwin, Mike. The Atlas of Birds: Diversity, Behavior, and Conservation. Princeton. 
2011. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780691149493. 144 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37875. $22.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE BEST FULL-COLOR ATLAS OF THE WORLD’S 
BIRDS. The Atlas of Birds captures the breathtaking diversity of birdlife around the 
world. This authoritative and full-color atlas features stunning maps that show where
birds are found and explain their distribution, with numerous photos and illustrations
that showcase the most interesting aspects of bird behavior. Conservation is 
highlighted throughout, backed up by the very latest findings from BirdLife 
International on the threats birds face today. The Atlas of Birds looks at the 
astonishing variety of behavioral adaptations—from flight and feeding to nest 
building and song—that have enabled birds to thrive in virtually every habitat on 
Earth. It covers bird evolution, charts key migratory flyways around the globe, and 
explores the complex relationship between birds and humans using regional and 
world maps. This one-of-a-kind atlas explains the different classifications of birds—
such as flightless birds, songbirds, seabirds, wildfowl, parrots, and raptors— and 
includes maps and case studies that illustrate where and why birds are most under 
threat, and what is being done to protect them. FEATURES - The premier illustrated
atlas to bird diversity, behavior, and conservation; Features full-color maps, photos,
and diagrams; Covers bird habitats, evolution, migration, and classification; Explores
the complex relationship between birds and humans; Illustrates where and why birds
are most under threat— and how to protect them.

Mike Unwin is a nature writer and illustrator whose work has appeared in leading 
publications such as Bird Watching and Birdwatch. His many books include RSPB 
Guide to Birdwatching and Southern African Wildlife: A Visitor’s Guide.

keywords

NATURAL 
HISTORY/BIRDS

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $22.95



image filename

9780520257023.jpg

image

author pic filename

Urbainczyk, Theresa.jpg

author picture

listing

Urbainczyk, Theresa. Slave Revolts in Antiquity. Berkeley. 2008. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520257023. 1
map. 191 pages. paperback. Inventory # 19163. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Although much has been written on Greek and Roman 
slavery in antiquity, the same cannot be said for slave resistance in this period. 
Slave revolts have typically been dismissed as historically insignificant or 
exceptional events resulting from peculiar historical circumstances. In the first in-
depth work on this topic to be published in two decades, Theresa Urbainczyk 
challenges much current thinking by looking beyond the canonical sources to reveal
a longer and far more significant history of slave resistance. Her engaging, up-to-
date account considers the circumstances of these revolts, looks at slave leaders 
and how they are recorded in history, explores the aims of slaves, examines 
attitudes toward freedom and slavery, and more. Dissecting both ancient and 
modern sources, she finds that the writers who recorded and rerecorded these slave
rebellions and wars had every reason to repress large-scale resistance or to 
reconfigure it as something other than what it was. Slave Revolts in Antiquity also 
addresses one of the most important issues of our own time: the meaning of 
freedom itself.

Theresa Urbainczyk is Senior Lecturer in Classics at University College Dublin and 
author of Spartacus, among other books.
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Van Woerden, Henk. The Assassin: A Story of Race and Rage in the Land of 
Apartheid. New York. 1969. Metropolitan Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Dustjacket. Reaminder Mark On Bottom Edge. 0805066314. 177 pages. hardcover.
Inventory # 2284. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The untold and heartbreaking account of the man who 
killed South Africa's architect of apartheid, one of the most dramatic political 
assassinations in modern history. If ever one individual could be said to have 
embodied the tragedy of apartheid, Dimitri Tsafas would be that man. At a time 
when color was all, Tsafas, bastard son of a Greek father and an African mother, 
was untouchable -- too black for the whites and too white for the blacks. Stateless, 
homeless, and loveless, on September 6, 1966, he entered South Africa's 
Parliament and stabbed Prime Minister Hendrik Verwoerd four times with a long 
knife, killing the architect of apartheid, the architect of Tsafas's misery. Now, in a 
masterful restoration, Henk Van Woerden re-creates the assassin's cursed life and 
the impossibly torn society that created him. Unwanted by black or white family, 
denied the right to settle wherever he turns, Tsafas drifts from sea to prison, from 
kitchen hand to street vor, from Mozambique to Greece and Canada, and back to 
South Africa. With sensitivity and passion, Van Woerden traces the inexorable road 
that leads to Verwoerd's death, and reveals that the assassination -- a resounding 
blow in the war against apartheid -- was not the random act of a crazed individual, 
but perhaps the only choice left in a country itself gone mad. Powerful, tragic, and 
compelling, The Assassin is both a devastating indictment of oppression and a 
cautionary tale of the explosive power of racial hatred everywhere.

Henk van Woerden (6 December 1947 – 16 November 2005) was a Dutch painter 
and writer with close ties to South Africa. He was born in Leiden. In 1956 he 
emigrated with his family to Cape Town, South Africa. He received the Royal Award
for Painting in 1980, and represented the country at international exhibitions. In the 
80's the focus of his artistic work shifted to writing. The first books are part of his 
South African trilogy, beginning with Moenie kyk nie (Don't Look, 1993) and Tikoes 
(1996), and followed by Een mond vol Glas (1998), which won the 2001 Alan Paton
Award.
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Varon, Jeremy. Bringing the War Home: The Weather Underground, the Red Army
Faction, and Revolutionary Violence in the Sixties and Seventies. Berkeley. 2004. 
University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0520241193. 407 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35247. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this first comprehensive comparison of left-wing 
violence in the United States and West Germany, Jeremy Varon focuses on 
America’s Weather Underground and Germany’s Red Army Faction to consider how
and why young, middle-class radicals in prosperous democratic societies turned to 
armed struggle in efforts to overthrow their states. Based on a wealth of primary 
material, ranging from interviews to FBI reports, this book reconstructs the 
motivation and ideology of violent organizations active during the 1960s and 1970s.
Varon conveys the intense passions of the era—the heat of moral purpose, the 
depth of Utopian longing, the sense of danger and despair, and the exhilaration over
temporary triumphs. Varon’s compelling interpretation of the logic and limits of 
dissent in democratic societies provides striking insights into the role of militancy in 
contemporary protest movements and has wide implications for the United States’ 
current ‘war on terrorism.’ Varon explores Weatherman and RAF’s strong similarities
and the reasons why radicals in different settings developed a shared set of values, 
languages, and strategies. Addressing the relationship of historical memory to 
political action, Varon demonstrates how Germany’s fascist past influenced the 
brutal and escalating nature of the West German conflict in the 60s and 70s, as well
as the reasons why left-wing violence dropped sharply in the United States during 
the 1970s. Bringing the War Home is a fascinating account of why violence develops
within social movements, how states can respond to radical dissent and forms of 
terror, how the rational and irrational can combine in political movements, and finally
how moral outrage and militancy can play both constructive and destructive roles in
efforts at social change.

Jeremy Varon is Assistant Professor of History at Drew University.
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Veith, George J. Code-Name Bright Light: The Untold Story of U. S. Pow Rescue 
Efforts During Th. New York. 1997. Free Press. 1st American Printing. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0684835142. 408 pages. hardcover. Cover design by Calvin Chu. 
Inventory # 24699. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The history of the U.S. POW/MIA intelligence and 
wartime rescue operations has long remained concealed under the shroud of 
national security, unknown both to the public and to the families of the missing. 
George J. Veith has assembled an extensive range of previously unseen material, 
including recently declassified NSA intercepts, State Department cables, and 
wartime interrogation reports which reveal how the U.S. military conducted a 
centralized effort to identify, locate, and rescue its POW/MIAs. CODE-NAME 
BRIGHT LIGHT also traces the development of the various national POW 
intelligence operations and provides an in-depth look at the activities of the Joint 
Personnel Recovery Center, a secretive and highly classified unit in South Vietnam 
responsible for rescuing captives. Further, it uncovers one of the most tightly held 
POW/MIA secrets, the primary reason why the government did not think any 
Americans were left behind: a clandestine communication program between the 
POWs and the U.S. military. This still-sensitive program provided the identities and 
locations of American prisoners, defeating North Vietnamese efforts to keep their 
names and locations secret. The raids and efforts that make up the narrative of 
CODE-NAME BRIGHT LIGHT succeeded in freeing hundreds of South Vietnamese
soldiers but resulted in the rescue of few Americans. The vast network of efforts, 
however, is a testament to the U.S. military’s unknown commitment to freeing its 
captive soldiers. Veith concludes that the United States secretly went as far as any 
army could go in freeing captives in this type of wartime situation.

A former army captain, George J. Veith commanded a tank battalion in West 
Germany and served for almost seven years in different command positions in U.S.
combat units in Germany and the United States. An acknowledged expert on the 
POW issue, he was asked to address the 1995 League of Families convention on 
the subject of POW/MIAs, presented a paper in 1996 at a symposium of the Center 
for the Study of the Vietnam Conflict at Texas Tech University, and is frequently 

keywords

Vietnam History POW
America War

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $15.00



image filename

0942299183.jpg

image

author pic filename

Vernant, Jean-Pierre 
and Vidal-Naquet, 
Pierre.jpg

author picture

listing

Vernant, Jean-Pierre and Vidal-Naquet, Pierre. Myth and Tragedy in Ancient 
Greece. New York. 1988. Zone Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0942299183. Translated from the French by Janet Lloyd. 527 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 13830. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Jean Pierre-Vernant and Pierre Vidal-Naquet are leaders
in a contemporary French classical scholarship that has produced a a stunning 
reconfiguration of Greek thought and literature. In this work, published here as a 
single volume, the authors present a disturbing and decidedly non-classical reading
of Greek tragedy that insists on its radical discontinuity with our own outlook and 
with our social, aesthetic, and psychological categories. Originally published in 
French in two volumes, this new single-volume edition includes revised essays from
volume one and is the first English translation of both volumes.

Pierre Vidal-Naquet is Director of Studies and Professor of Sociology at the Ecole 
Pratique des Hautes Etudes in Paris. Jean Pierre-Vernant is Professor Emeritus of
Comparative Study of Ancient Religions at the Collège de France. Janet Lloyd is a 
translator and writer living in England.
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Vernon, James. Distant Strangers: How Britain Became Modern. Berkeley. 2014. 
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780520282049. Berkeley Series in British Studies, 9. 6 x 9. 11 b/w images, 1 table.
184 pages. paperback. Inventory # 41113. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - What does it mean to live in the modern world? How 
different is that world from those that preceded it, and when did we become 
modern? In Distant Strangers, James Vernon argues that the world was made 
modern not by revolution, industrialization, or the Enlightenment. Instead, he shows
how in Britain, a place long held to be the crucible of modernity, a new and distinctly
modern social condition emerged by the middle of the nineteenth century. Rapid and
sustained population growth, combined with increasing mobility of people over 
greater distances and concentrations of people in cities, created a society of 
strangers. Vernon explores how individuals in modern societies adapted to live 
among strangers by forging more abstract and anonymous economic, social, and 
political relations, as well as by reanimating the local and the personal.

James Vernon is professor of history at UC Berkeley. He is author or editor of 
several books including, most recently, Hunger: A Modern History and The 
Peculiarities of Liberal Modernity in Imperial Britain (UCP/GAIA, 2011), and is 
coeditor of the Berkeley Series in British Studies.
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Veyne, Paul (editor). A History of Private Life: 1-From Pagan Rome To Byzantium. 
Cambridge. 1987. Belknap Press Of Harvard University Press. 5th Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 0674399757. Translated from the French by Arthur 
Goldhammer. 670 pages. hardcover. Cover: Portrait of a couple from the Terentius
Neo House, Pompeii. Inventory # 12074. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - First of the widely celebrated and sumptuously illustrated
series, this book reveals in intimate detail what life was really like in the ancient 
world. Behind the vast panorama of the pagan Roman empire, the reader discovers
the intimate daily lives of citizens and slaves-from concepts of manhood and 
sexuality to marriage and the family, the roles of women, chastity and contraception,
techniques of childbirth, homosexuality, religion, the meaning of virtue, and the 
separation of private and public spaces. The emergence of Christianity in the West 
and the triumph of Christian morality with its emphasis on abstinence, celibacy, and
austerity is startlingly contrasted with the profane and undisciplined private life of the
Byzantine Empire. Using illuminating motifs, the authors weave a rich, colorful fabric
ornamented with the results of new research and the broad interpretations that only
masters of the subject can provide.

Paul Veyne is Professor at the Collège de France. Georges Duby, a member of the
Académie Française, is Professor of Medieval History at the Collège de France.
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Vidal, Gore. Empire. New York. 1987. Random House. 1st Random House Edition.
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394561236. 486 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 8147. 
$12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Mr. Vidal demonstrates a political imagination and 
insider's sagacity equaled by no other practicing fiction writer I can think of. And like
the earlier novels in his historical cycle, Empire is a wonderfully vivid documentary 
drama.' -The New York Times Book Review. In this extraordinarily powerful epic 
Gore Vidal recreates America's Gilded Age-a period of promise and possibility, of 
empire-building and fierce political rivalries. In a vivid and breathtaking work of 
fiction, where the fortunes of a sister and brother intertwine with the fates of the 
generation, their country, and some of the greatest names of their day, including 
President McKinley, Theodore Roosevelt, William Jennings Bryan, William and 
Henry James, the Astors, the Vanderbilts, and the Whitneys, Gore Vidal sweeps us 
from the nineteenth century into the twentieth, from the salvaged republic of Lincoln 
to a nation boldly reaching for the world.

Eugene Luther Gore Vidal (born Eugene Louis Vidal, October 3, 1925 – July 31, 
2012) was an American writer known for his essays, novels, screenplays, and 
Broadway plays. He was also known for his patrician manner, Transatlantic accent,
and witty aphorisms.
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Vidal, Gore. Inventing a Nation: Washington, Adams, Jefferson. New Haven. 2003.
Yale University Press. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0300101716. 198 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustrations: Posthumous portraits by 
Asher Brown Durand (left to right): George Washington after a painting by Gilbert 
Stuart; John Adams, 1835; Thomas Jefferson, ca, 1835. Inventory # 3236. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Washington’s steady presence and regal confidence 
more than compensated for his poor performance in the field against British 
generals, themselves every bit as striking in their mediocrity as he’. ‘Adams alone 
saw virtues in monarchy - not England’s, but one of our own, with titles for the men 
of power (due to his elliptical shape he was dubbed His Rotundity)’. ‘ If Adams was 
the loftiest of the scholars at the Continental Congress of 1775, Thomas Jefferson 
was the most intricate character, gifted as a writer, architect, farmer - and, in a 
corrupt moment, he allowed his cook to give birth to that unique dessert later known
as Baked Alaska’. Gore Vidal, one of the master stylist of American literature and 
one of the most acute observers of American life and history, turns his immense 
literary and historiographic talent to a portrait of the formidable trio of George 
Washington, John Adams, and Thomas Jefferson. In INVENTING A NATION, Vidal 
transports the reader into the minds, the living rooms (and bedrooms), the 
convention halls, and the salons of Washington, Adams, Jefferson, and other key 
figures who helped found the American Republic, Vidal’s splendid and percipient 
prose animates key moments of decision in the birthing of our nation, and we come 
to know these men in ways we have now until now - their opinions of each other, 
their worries about money, their concerns about creating a viable democracy. Vidal
brings them to life and illuminates the force and weight of the documents they wrote,
the speeches they gave, and the institutions of government they fashioned.

Eugene Luther Gore Vidal (born Eugene Louis Vidal, October 3, 1925 – July 31, 
2012) was an American writer known for his essays, novels, screenplays, and 
Broadway plays. He was also known for his patrician manner, Transatlantic accent,
and witty aphorisms.
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Vidal, Gore. Inventing a Nation: Washington, Adams, Jefferson. New Haven. 2003.
Yale University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0300101716.
198 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustrations: Posthumous portraits by Asher Brown 
Durand (left to right): George Washington after a painting by Gilbert Stuart; John 
Adams, 1835; Thomas Jefferson, ca, 1835. Inventory # 34001. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Washington’s steady presence and regal confidence 
more than compensated for his poor performance in the field against British 
generals, themselves every bit as striking in their mediocrity as he’. ‘Adams alone 
saw virtues in monarchy - not England’s, but one of our own, with titles for the men 
of power (due to his elliptical shape he was dubbed His Rotundity)’. ‘ If Adams was 
the loftiest of the scholars at the Continental Congress of 1775, Thomas Jefferson 
was the most intricate character, gifted as a writer, architect, farmer - and, in a 
corrupt moment, he allowed his cook to give birth to that unique dessert later known
as Baked Alaska’. Gore Vidal, one of the master stylist of American literature and 
one of the most acute observers of American life and history, turns his immense 
literary and historiographic talent to a portrait of the formidable trio of George 
Washington, John Adams, and Thomas Jefferson. In INVENTING A NATION, Vidal 
transports the reader into the minds, the living rooms (and bedrooms), the 
convention halls, and the salons of Washington, Adams, Jefferson, and other key 
figures who helped found the American Republic, Vidal’s splendid and percipient 
prose animates key moments of decision in the birthing of our nation, and we come 
to know these men in ways we have now until now - their opinions of each other, 
their worries about money, their concerns about creating a viable democracy. Vidal
brings them to life and illuminates the force and weight of the documents they wrote,
the speeches they gave, and the institutions of government they fashioned.

Eugene Luther Gore Vidal (born Eugene Louis Vidal, October 3, 1925 – July 31, 
2012) was an American writer known for his essays, novels, screenplays, and 
Broadway plays. He was also known for his patrician manner, Transatlantic accent,
and witty aphorisms.
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Vidal, Gore. Washington D. C. Boston. 1967. Little Brown. 1st American Edition. 
Previous Owner’s Name in Front, Otherwise Good. No Dustjacket. 377 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 23744. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Washington, D.C., is the final installment in Gore Vidal's
Narratives of Empire, his acclaimed six-volume series of historical novels about the
American past. It offers an illuminating portrait of our republic from the time of the 
New Deal to the McCarthy era. Widely regarded as Vidal's ultimate comment on how
the American political system degrades those who participate in it, Washington, D.C.
is a stunning tale of corruption and diseased ambitions. It traces the fortunes of 
James Burden Day, a powerful conservative senator who is eyeing the presidency;
Clay Overbury, a pragmatic young congressional aide with political aspirations of his
own; and Blaise Sanford, a ruthless newspaper tycoon who understands the 
importance of money and image in modern politics. With characteristic wit and 
insight, Vidal chronicles life in the nation's capital at a time when these men and 
others transformed America into ‘possibly the last empire on earth.’ ‘Washington, D.
C. may well be the finest of contemporary novels about the capital,’ said The New 
Yorker, and the Times Literary Supplement deemed it ‘a prodigiously skilled and 
clever performance.’

Eugene Luther Gore Vidal (born Eugene Louis Vidal, October 3, 1925 – July 31, 
2012) was an American writer known for his essays, novels, screenplays, and 
Broadway plays. He was also known for his patrician manner, Transatlantic accent,
and witty aphorisms.keywords
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Vigilante, Richard. Strike: The Daily News War & the Future of American Labor. New
York. 1994. Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671796313.
320 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Lawrence Ratzkin. Inventory # 21486. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was war on the streets of New York. Trucks and stores
firebombed, workers beaten and stabbed, shop owners terrorized by goons using 
strongarm tactics. While public officials and politicians looked the other way, a 
brilliant but ruthless business empire squared off against nine desperate unions - 
one with mafia ties - convinced they must fight or die. It was a war for one of 
America’s great newspapers. And both sides seemed willing to destroy the paper to
save it. The Daily News strike of 1990 was one of the most expensive, viciously 
fought, dramatic actions in American labor history. But it was also one battle in a 
larger and far more important war over the future of the American workplace, one 
episode in an economic, social, and moral revolution changing the lives of tens of 
millions of working Americans as the thrilling, painful post-industrial rebirth of the 
American economy radically restructures relations between employer and employee,
labor and management. In this brave new economy how can managers bent on 
rebuilding the work ethic of failing firms avoid war in the workplace? How can we 
protect workers without crippling the productivity of post-industrial factories? How we
resolve these battles ‘will largely determine how productive our workplaces will be, 
how happy and prosperous their workers and their families, and the social and moral
character of this society,’ says Richard Vigilante. With the power of an intellectual 
blockbuster and the punch of a great novel, STRIKE transforms a labor conflict of 
epic proportions into a guide to the future of the American workplace and the urgent
needs of a new economic era. STRIKE is a must read for anyone concerned for the
renaissance of American industry or the future of American labor.

RICHARD VIGILANTE, columnist for New York Newsday and director of the Center
for Social Thought, was founding editor of the Manhattan Institute's City Journal, 
credited by The New Yorker with creating "a new center" in New York politics.
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Viviano, Frank. Blood Washes Blood: A True Story of Love, Murder, & Redemption
Under the Sicilian Sun. New York. 2001. Pocket Books. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0671041584. 270 pages. hardcover. Jacket image by Richard 
Jenkins. Inventory # 29570. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Against the sweeping backdrop of western Sicily, 
seasoned reporter Frank Viviano pieces together his own harrowing family legacy of
betrayal and redemption - and the truth behind a murder mystery and conspiracy of
silence that spans four generations. His seven-year quest is haunted, from cryptic 
beginning to stunning end, by an ancient Sicilian proverb, Lu sangu lava lu sangu, 
‘Blood washes blood’: the torrent of unforgiving vengeance that flows from an 
unforgivable offense.’ ‘More than a century ago, Viviano’s namesake and great-great
grandfather, Francesco Viviano, was shot to death at a lonely rural crossroad in 
Sicily. He had been a revolutionary and a thief, a legendary bandit who traveled by 
night in the robes of a friar. Sicilians called him ‘the Monk.’’ ‘Six months before his 
death in 1993, Viviano’s ninety-six-year-old grandfather whispered to him the name
of the Monk’s killer: ‘Domenico Valenti.’ A name he had never heard before. A name
that meant nothing to him.’ ‘Pursued by the demons of his own rootless life as a 
foreign correspondent, Viviano journeys to his family’s ancestral village in Sicily. He
sets out to unlock the mystery that killed the Monk and drove his family to America.
But from his first day there, he is confronted by a maze of other interlocked 
mysteries, where everything - names, identities, motives - falls under the same 
enigmatic veil as his grandfather’s final words to him.’ ‘The search eventually carries
Viviano deep into the shadowy Sicilian netherworld, to the cataclysmic origins of the
Mafia and the labyrinth of codes, blood feuds, family loyalties, and impenetrable 
silences that have defined the island’s tortured history for a thousand years. Until 
past and present finally merge into a single story with a shattering climax.

Frank Viviano (born Francesco Paolo Viviano in Detroit, Michigan in 1947) is a 
Sicilian-American journalist and foreign correspondent. He is the author of five other
books, and an 8-time nominee for the Pulitzer Prize.
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Vlanton, Elias (with Zak Mettger). Who Killed George Polk?: The Press Covers Up a
Death in the Family. Philadelphia. 1996. Temple University Press. 1st Printing. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 1566393671. 322 pages. hardcover. Cover design: Lou Fuiano.
Inventory # 22304. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Reconstructing the murder, investigation, trial, and 
aftermath, Who Killed George Polk? offers a penetrating analysis of the willingness
of the American media - including CBS and a committee of prominent journalists 
headed by Walter Lippmann - to accept the government's version of events despite
numerous inconsistencies. The book also explores the fate of the handful of 
journalists who had questioned the original coverup and shows that even when 
additional developments turned the official version on its head, they were no longer 
in a position to press for a new investigation. All had become victims of 
anticommunist witchhunts. Arguing that the mainstream media and U.S. government
were so blinded by cold war political considerations that they overlooked the most 
obvious culprits for the Polk murder, Elias Vlanton proves that Polk was likely killed
neither by the communists, as originally charged, nor by corrupt Greek government
officials, as claimed by a recent book and a CBS 60 Minutes broadcast. Instead, 
based on evidence uncovered during Vlanton's nineteen-year investigation of the 
case, the author presents the only plausible scenario of how and why Polk was 
murdered.

ELIAS VLANTON has been deeply involved in U.S.- Greek relations. An authority on
U.S.- government archives on Greece, he has published in The Nation, the Village 
Voice, and several other U.S. and Greek publications. ZAK METTGER is a 
published writer-editor living in Washington, D.C., who works for nonprofit advocacy
organizations.
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Volkogonov, Dmitri. Autopsy For An Empire: The Seven Leaders Who Built the 
Soviet Regime. New York. 1998. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684834200. Edited & Translated from the Russian by Harold Shukman.
572 pages. hardcover. JACKET DESIGN BY GAIL BELENSON. JACKET 
PHOTOGRAPH W ARCHIVE PHOTOS. Inventory # 25102. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The late Dmitri Volkogonov's crowning achievement is 
this account of the seven General Secretaries of the Soviet Empire in Autopsy for an
Empire, a book that tells the entire history of the Soviet failure. He worked feverishly
on the manuscript, despite a losing battle with cancer, and finished it just prior to his
death in 1995. Having utilized his still-unequaled access to the Soviet military 
archives, Communist Party documents, and secret Presidential Archive, Volkogonov
sheds new light on some of the major events of twentieth-century history and the 
men who shaped them. We witness Lenin’s paranoia about foreigners in Russia, 
and his creation of a privileged system for top Party members; Stalin’s repression of
the nationalities and his singular conduct of foreign policy; the origins and conduct of
the Korean War; Kruschev’s relationship with the odious secret service chief, Beria,
and his handling of the Cuban Missile Crisis; Brezhnev’s vanity and stupidity; a new
new of Poland and Solidarity; the ossification of Soviet bureaucracy and the 
cynicism of the Politburo; and Mikhail Gorbachev’s Leninism and his role in history.
By profiling the seven successive Soviet leaders from Lenin to Gorbachev, 
Volkogonov also depicts in painstaking detail the progressive self-destruction of the
Leninist system. As the later leaders-Brezhnev, Andropov, Chernenko-fiddled, 
believing that nothing in Leninist politics needed altering-merely ‘perfecting’-Soviet 
empire began to unravel.

Dmitri Antonovich Volkogonov (22 March 1928 – 6 December 1995) was a 
Soviet/Russian historian and colonel general who was head of the Soviet military's 
psychological warfare department. Despite being a committed Stalinist and Marxist–
Leninist ideologue for most of his career, Volkogonov came to repudiate 
communism and the Soviet system within the last decade of his life before his death
from cancer in 1995.
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Volkov, Solomon. St. Petersburg: A Cultural History. New York. 1995. Free Press. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0028740521. Translated from the 
Russian by Antonina W. Bouis. 598 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 21713. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Long considered to be the mad dream of an imperious 
autocrat - the 'Venice of the North,' conceived in a setting of malarial swamps - St. 
Petersburg was built in 1703 by Peter the Great as Russia's gateway to the West. 
For almost 300 years this splendid city has survived the most extreme attempts of 
man and nature to extinguish it, from flood, famine, and disease to civil war, Stalinist
purges, and the epic 900-day siege by Hitler's armies. It has even been renamed 
twice, and became St. Petersburg again only in 1991. Yet not only has it retained its
special, almost mystical identity as the schizophrenic soul of modern Russia, but it 
remains one of the most beautiful and alluring cities in the world. Every great city 
creates its own image in literature and art, and Petersburg is no exception. For 
Pushkin, Gogol, and Dostoyevsky, Petersburg was a spectral city that symbolized 
the near-apocalyptic conflicts of imperial Russia. As the monarchy declined, allowing
intellectuals and artists to flourish, Petersburg became a center of avant-garde 
experiment and flamboyant bohemian challenge to the dominating power of the 
state, first czarist and then communist. The names of the Russian modern masters
who found expression in St. Petersburg still resonate powerfully in every field of art: 
in music, Stravinsky, Prokofiev, and Shostakovich; in literature, Akhmatova, Blok, 
Mandelstam, Nabokov, and Brodsky; in dance, Diaghilev, Nijinsky, and Balanchine; 
in theater, Meyerhold; in painting, Chagall and Malevich; and many others, whose 
works are now part of the permanent fabric of Western civilization. Yet no 
comprehensive portrait of this thriving distinctive, and highly influential cosmopolitan
culture, and the city that inspired it, has previously been attempted. Now Solomon 
Volkov, a Russian emigre and acclaimed cultural historian, has written the definitive
cultural biography of this city and its transcendent artistic and spiritual legacy.

Solomon Moiseyevich Volkov (born 17 April 1944) is a Russian journalist and 
musicologist.
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Von Moltke, Johannes. No Place Like Home: Locations of Heimat in German 
Cinema. Berkeley. 2005. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Wrappers. 0520244117. Weimar & Now: German Cultural Criticism 36. 305
pages. paperback. Inventory # 36221. $31.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This is the first comprehensive account of Germany’s 
most enduring film genre, the Heimatfilm, which has offered idyllic variations on the 
idea that ‘there is no place like home’ since cinema’s early days. Charting the 
development of this popular genre over the course of a century in a work informed 
by film studies, cultural history, and social theory, Johannes von Moltke focuses in 
particular on its heyday in the 1950s, a period that has been little studied. Questions
of what it could possibly mean to call the German nation ‘home’ after the 
catastrophes of World War II are anxiously present in these films, and von Moltke 
uses them as a lens through which to view contemporary discourses on German 
national identity.

Johannes von Moltke is Associate Professor of German and Screen Arts and 
Cultures at the University of Michigan.
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Vrettos, Theodore. Alexandria: City of the Western Mind. New York. 2001. Free 
Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743205693. 249 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 31085. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - For the first time, a complete history of Alexandria, the 
greatest cultural capital ever. Archeologists and historians have revealed Alexandria
to be a city built on the arts, sciences and religion, unique among ancient cities that
usually could claim nothing more than military might. Now Theodore Vrettos delivers
the first complete account of the city that was the fountainhead of peaceful, 
intelligent civilization. From its founding by Alexander the Great in 332 BC until the
murder of the brilliant Hypatia in 452 AD, Alexandria was literally and figuratively a 
lighthouse guiding the most creative minds of the day. Scientists, philosophers, 
theologians and artists came from all over the Western world to study in Alexandria's
university and immense library, which contained books and papyrus rolls from every
corner of the civilized world, and made an extraordinary run of breakthroughs. 
Thales, Euclid and Apollonius invented mathematical proof. Aristarchus was the first
person to put the sun at the centre of our solar system. Eratosthenes calculated the
cirumference of the earth, and Herophilus invented anatomy. Clement founded the 
first school of Christian philosophy in Alexandria. Julius Caesar, Marc Anthony and
Augustus Caesar came to Cleopatra's court there, sparking an intrigue that would 
affect the history of nations.

Theodore Vrettos did his graduate work at Holy Cross Greek Theological Seminary
and Harvard University. Author of New York Times Notable Book of the Year The 
Elgin Affair: The Abduction of Antiquity's Greatest Treasures and the Passions It 
Aroused, he was Director of the Writers' Conference at Simmons College for thirteen
years. He lives in Peabody, Massachusetts.
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Wallace, Anthony F. C. St. Clair: A Nineteenth-Century Coal Town's Experience 
With a Disaster-Prone Industry. New York. 1987. Knopf. 1st American Edition. Very
Good in Dustjacket. 0394528670. 519 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28571. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Chronicles the rise and fall of a Pennsylvanian coal town,
the center of violent confrontations between labor and capital. Drawing on official 
statistics, newspapers, trade journals, letter and manuscript collections, scientific 
treatises, travel descriptions and just about anything else that could be revealing, the
author's picture of coal mining is all-encompassing. As an anthropologist, he 
examines the work rituals, the religious and social organizations, the political 
interests and the family connections of the local population.

Anthony Francis Clarke Wallace (April 15, 1923 – October 5, 2015) was a Canadian-
American anthropologist who specialized in Native American cultures, especially the
Iroquois. His research expressed an interest in the intersection of cultural 
anthropology and psychology. He was famous for the theory of revitalization 
movements. He was born in Toronto, Ontario, in 1923, the son of the historian Paul
Wallace, and did both undergraduate and graduate work at the University of 
Pennsylvania, where he was a student of A. Irving Hallowell and Frank Speck. He 
received his Ph.D. in 1950. He later taught at the University of Pennsylvania, where
his students included the anthropologist Raymond D. Fogelson and 
anthropologist/folklorist Richard Bauman. He was also for a time the Director of 
Clinical Research at the Eastern Pennsylvania Psychiatric Institute. He died on 
October 5, 2015, in Ridley Park, Pennsylvania, where he had been residing.keywords
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Wallace, Anthony F. C. The Death and Rebirth of the Seneca. New York. 1970. 
Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. The history and culture of
the great Iroquois nation, their destruction and demoralization, and their cultural 
revival at the hands of the Indian visionary, Handsome Lake. 384 pages + index. 
hardcover. Illustrated with 8 pages of halftones and 2 maps. Jacket drawing by 
Lorence Bjorklund. Inventory # 21385. $31.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book about the greatest of the northeastern Indian 
tribes re-creates an extraordinary culture and narrates the epic story of the collapse
and renascence of a people. The author portrays the life and culture of the Seneca 
first at the apex of their power, when this proud tribe dominated the Iroquois 
Confederacy, made its influence felt all the way to the Ohio Country, and served as
a balance in North America between the French and English. He then tells of the 
impact o the French and Indian Wars on the Seneca and describes the steady 
deterioration of their culture and morale until, after their grievous reversal during the
American Revolution, they were confined to reservations. He unfolds their 
extraordinary revitalization through the visions and prophecies of Handsome Lake, a
minor chieftain, a reformed alcoholic who combined pagan and Quaker Christian 
elements in his teaching and succeeded in restoring the cultural health of his people.
Anthony F. C. Wallace illuminates the complexity and intuitive sophistication of the 
Seneca – their mystic-therapeutic insistence on the importance of dreams, their 
ritualization (by adoption) of vengeance - to lend a new intensity to our 
understanding of the confrontation between the Indian and the white man. Today 
Handsome Lake’s religion is still practiced in the longhouses of Canadian and New
York State reservations, providing one of the bridges between the ancient Seneca 
culture and their tribal identity in the modern world, a precarious balance that the 
author describes in scholarly and compassionate detail.

Anthony Francis Clarke Wallace (April 15, 1923 – October 5, 2015) was a Canadian-
American anthropologist who specialized in Native American cultures, especially the
Iroquois. His research expressed an interest in the intersection of cultural 
anthropology and psychology. He was famous for the theory of revitalization 
movements.
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Walsh, John Evangelist. Moonlight: Abraham Lincoln and the Almanac Trial. New 
York. 2000. St Martin's Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0312229224. Honest Abe as defense lawyer in the strangest criminal trail of his 
career. 166 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 28039. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - On August 29, 1857, in the light of a three-quarter moon,
James Metzger was savagely beaten by two assailants in a grove not far from his 
home. Two days later he died and his assailants, James Norris and William 
Armstrong, were arrested and charged with his murder. Norris was tried and 
convicted first. As William Duff Armstrong waited for his trial, his own father died. 
James Armstrong s deathbed wish was that Duff s mother, Hannah, engage the best
lawyer possible to defend Duff. The best person Hannah could think of was a friend,
a young lawyer from Springfield by the name of Abraham Lincoln. Lincoln took the 
case and with that begins one of the oddest journeys Lincoln took on his trek 
towards immortality. What really happened? How much did the moon reveal? What
did Lincoln really know? Walsh makes a strong case for viewing Honest Abe in a 
different light in this tale of murder and moonlight. Moonlight is a 2001 Edgar Award
Nominee for Best Fact Crime.

John Evangelist Walsh (December 27, 1927, Manhattan, New York City, NY - March
19, 2015, Monroe, WI) was an American author, biographer, editor, historian and 
journalist. He was best known for leading a team of 7 editors tasked with creating a
condensed version of the Revised Standard Version of the Bible.
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Walton, John. Western Times and Water Wars: State, Culture, and Rebellion in 
California. Berkeley. 1992. University Of California Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in
Dustjacket. 0520072456. 378 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16124. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Western Times and Water Wars chronicles more than a
hundred years of tumultuous events in the history of California's Owens Valley. From
the pioneer conquest of the native inhabitants to the infamous destruction of the 
valley's agrarian economy by water-hungry Los Angeles, this legendary setting is a
microcosm of the development of the American West.

John Walton is an author, sociologist and sometime historian who lives and works in
Carmel Valley, California. Long associated with the University of California, where 
he graduated from elementary school (UCLA), later received a Ph.D. (UC Santa 
Barbara) and taught for many years (UC Davis) as Distinguished Professor and is 
now Emeritus. His early career at Northwestern University dealt mainly with 
international development and urban politics in Latin America. Work begun with a 
focus on political power and underdevelopment gradually evolved into studying their
corollaries, including how popular rebellions, urban social movements and food riots
fostered by globalization challenged dominant power and dependent development. 
This work was undertaken as part of a movement to fashion a new urban political 
economy advocated by a group acting through in the International Sociological 
Association, Blackwell Publishers in a series of books and articles for the 
International Journal of Urban and Regional Research. A growing interest in social 
history inspired by the writing of English historian E.P. Thompson led to a new focus
on ‘history from below’, in this instance on the water wars mounted by the 
communities of California’s Eastern Sierra in response to construction of the Los 
Angeles aqueduct. Begun in the 1980s, work with the Owens Valley historical and 
environmental groups continues to this day. The water story, as it continued to 
evolve in environmental battles and popular legend, spawned new questions about 
collective memory, what happened in history and what is said to have happened.
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Warner, Marina. The Dragon Empress: Life & Times of Tz'uhsi, 1833-1908, Empress
Dowager of China. New York. 1972. Macmillan. 1st American Edition. Some Foxing
Along Side Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket W/A Couple Of
Tears. 0297995197. 271 pages. hardcover. Jacket Illustration - Detail of a robe 
embroidered with a phoenix, emblem of the empress, and said to have belonged to
Tz'u-hsi. Jacket designed by Behram Kapadia Photograph by Werner Forman. 
Inventory # 12658. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - From 1861 to 1908 the Celestial Empire was ruled by the
iron hand of a woman - the Empress Dowager Tz'u-hsi. She was opportunistic, 
ruthless, malicious, and xenophobic. Yet, while her determination held the empire 
together for nearly fifty years, her reactionary, Sino-centric view of the world plunged
China into poverty and civil war, encouraged foreign invasions and ultimately 
brought about the end of the Ch'ing dynasty. In this sweeping biography, Marina 
Warner re-creates in panoramic detail the reign of this indomitable, fascinating 
woman. The early part of her life at court and her first years of power as co-regent 
were marked by turbulence and war. Although the following few years saw China 
flourish during the successful and enlightened T'ung-chih `Restoration,' the period 
was colored by a growing distrust of foreign powers on the part of the empress. In 
1894, China suffered a crushing humiliation when she was defeated by Japan in a 
short but decisive war. Attempting to save the weakening empire, Tz'u-hsi's nephew,
the Kuang-hsu Emperor—whom she had named to the throne—embarked on a far-
reaching program of reform. However, his progressive measures so alarmed the 
conservative Tz'u-hsi that she ordered his arrest and confined him in a palace at 
Peking. By that time, the empress's extreme paranoia had infected the whole nation,
culminating in the Boxer Rebellion of 1900. When an international force intervened, 
they invaded the capital, and put the empress and her court to flight. This compelling
study, as it analyzes the decline of the empire and as China, torn from more than 
two thousand years of dynastic rule and tradition faces a precarious future fraught 
with revolution, political and economic crises, and social upheaval.

MARINA WARNER was born in Egypt in 1946 and educated in Cairo, Brussels, in a
convent in England, and at Oxford, where she was editor of Isis.
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Wasserstein, Bernard. Secret War in Shanghai: An Untold Story of Espionage, 
Intrigue, and Treason in World War II. Boston. 1999. Houghton Mifflin. 1st American
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0395985374. 354 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
27070. $20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Shanghai during World War II was a killing field of brutal
competition, ideological struggle, and murderous political intrigue. China's largest 
and most cosmopolitan city, the intelligence capital of the Far East, was a magnet 
for a corrupt and bizarrely colorful group of men and women drawn to the 'Paris of 
the East' for its seductive promise of high living and easy money. Political and 
sexual loyalties were for sale to the highest bidder. Allied and Axis agents, criminal 
gangs, and paramilitary units under various flags waged secret, savage warfare. 
Espionage, lurid vice, subversion, and crime came together in a lethal concoction. 
Nowhere on earth was the twilight zone between politics and criminality better 
exemplified than in this glittering and dangerous place. Secret War in Shanghai is 
the first book-length account of the little-known story of Shanghai in the war years. 
The widely respected historian Bernard Wasserstein has researched it entirely from
original sources and uncovered startling new evidence of collaboration and treason
by American, British, and Australian nationals. This remarkable depiction of 
complicity and betrayal is history at its most exciting and surprising.

Bernard Wasserstein (born 22 January 1948 in London) historian, educated at the 
High School of Glasgow and Wyggeston Boys' Grammar School, Leicester. BA in 
Modern History at Balliol College, Oxford University 1969, MA 1972, DPhil 1974, 
DLitt 2001. Wasserstein is currently Allianz Visiting Professor of Modern Jewish 
History at the Ludwig Maximilians Universität, Munich. He previously held positions
at the University of Chicago, the University of Glasgow, Brandeis University, Oxford
University, and the University of Sheffield. He is a Corresponding Fellow of the 
British Academy.
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Watkins, T. H. The Hungry Years: A Narrative History of the Great Depression in 
America. New York. 1999. Henry Holt. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0805016759. 589 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Raquel Jaramillo. Inventory #
27072. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - It was the worst of times and the best of times. It was an
era of unprecedented crisis and a time of unprecedented courage. In a single, 
comprehensive volume, The Hungry Years tells the story of the Great Depression 
through the eyes of the people who lived it. Less concerned with the power brokers 
in Washington than with the daily struggles of ordinary people at the grassroots 
across America, it draws on little-known oral histories, memoirs, local press, and 
scholarly monographs to capture the voices of men and women in a time of extreme
crisis. The result is a richly detailed narrative that traces the stages of the disaster 
chronologically without losing touch with the personal wounds it inflicted or the ways
in which people responded. Humane and compassionate, brilliantly researched, full
of story and anecdote, The Hungry Years puts the reader at the very heart of the 
maelstrom that was the American depression.

T. H. Watkins (1936, Loma Linda, CA - 2000, Bozeman, MT), who wrote numerous
books, was best known as the author of Righteous Pilgrim, winner of the Los 
Angeles Times Book Prize for Biography and a finalist for the National Book Award 
and the National Book Critics Circle Award.
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Weichmann, Louis J. The True Story of the Assassination of Abraham Lincoln. New
York. 1975. Knopf. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394493192. Edited by 
Floyd E. Risvold. 492 pages + index. hardcover. Inventory # 22357. $25

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Published now for the first time, almost seventy-five 
years after the author's death, the extraordinary eyewitness account by the young 
friend of John Surratt who was a boarder at Mary Surratt's rooming house in 
Washington during the months when Mrs. Surratt, John Wilkes Booth, and the 
others shaped their plot. Weichmann, then twenty-two, saw the furtive meetings, the
midnight rides, the strange happenings whose full and terrible meaning was to elude
him until the fateful night at Ford's Theater. And in his astonishing manuscript. 
Weichmann tells his story and defends his role as the chief Government witness 
against the conspirators in a military trial whose legality was dubious and whose 
findings created intense controversy. After the trial, many in Washington doubted 
Weichmann's testimony, and some indeed believed that he may have gained 
immunity by turning state's evidence against fellow conspirators. ‘From the day I 
gave testimony,’ he writes, ‘I have been subjected to an infamous persecution’. 
Weichmann felt the public suspicion profoundly; his entire life came to be dominated
by the accident of his sojourn in the Surratt house and by what he witnessed there.
On the other hand, many distinguished people who were close to the events 
supported young Weichmann and years later commented enthusiastically on his 
then-unpublished manuscript. Although not a professional historian, Weichmann as
storyteller is irresistible. In this book, answering his persecutors, he relates the entire
story as he would have liked to have told it at the trial-and as, with his Victorian 
attitudes and his sense of mystery, melodrama, and self-justification, he was finally 
compelled to tell it. A fascinating account and a classic eyewitness account of the 
plotting and carrying out of the assassination of Abraham Lincoln.

Louis J. Weichmann (September 29, 1842, Baltimore, MD - June 5, 1902, Anderson,
IN) was one of the chief witnesses for the prosecution in the trial of the alleged 
conspirators involved in the Assassination of Abraham Lincoln. Previously, he had 
been also a suspect in the conspiracy because of his association with Mary Surratt's
family.
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Weiner, Tim / Johnston, David / Lewis, Neil A. Betrayal: The Story of Aldrich Ames,
An American Spy. New York. 1995. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 067944050x. 311 pages. hardcover. Signed by David Johnston. Jacket 
design: Andy Carpenter Jacket photo: Brad Markel/ Gamma Liaison. Inventory # 
22588. $37.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Betrayal is the remarkable story of the last American spy
of the cold war: Aldrich 'Rick' Ames, the most destructive traitor in the history of the
Central Intelligence Agency. Tim Weiner, David Johnston, and Neil A. Lewis, 
reporters for The New York Times, tell how the barons of the CIA could not believe 
that its headquarters harbored a traitor. For years, the Agency was baffled by a wily
Russian spymaster who played a high-stakes chess game against the Americans, 
deceiving the CIA into thinking that there were other moles -- or no moles at all. It 
took nearly eight years for the CIA to share the full facts of the scenario with the 
Federal Bureau of Investigation. Once they knew those facts, the men and women 
of the FBI tracked Ames day and night for nine months before they arrested him. 
They tell their story here in astonishing detail for the first time. The interviews are 
entirely on-the-record. There are no pseudonyms, anonymous quotes, or invented 
scenes. The men betrayed by Ames were real people, and the stories of their lives 
are the true history of the espionage game in the waning years of the cold war.

TIM WEINER covers the CIA for The New York Times. D. C. DAVID JOHNSTON 
covers the Justice Department and federal law enforcement agencies for The New 
York Times. NEIL A. LEWIS has worked for The New York Times since 1986, 
covering the State Department, the Justice Department, and the public school 
system in New York City.
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Weintraub, Stanley. MacArthur's War: Korea & the Undoing of An American Hero. 
New York. 2000. Free Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684834197. 385 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Tom Stvan. Inventory # 
27812. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Korean War—America’s forgotten war—was one of
our country’s most brutal, claiming the lives of American soldiers at more than three
times the rate of losses in Vietnam. At the helm was the towering military hero 
Douglas MacArthur, whose pride and insubordination took the conflict to the edge of
nuclear war. In MacArthur’s War, acclaimed historian Stanley Weintraub offers a 
blow-by-blow account of the months of MacArthur’s command. Relying upon 
extensive new research and giving voice to ordinary soldiers, Weintraub has crafted
a harrowing tale of modern warfare at its bloodiest and a telling portrait of the man 
who was the driving force behind it all.

Stanley Weintraub (born April 17, 1929) is an American historian and biographer. He
is an expert on George Bernard Shaw. Weintraub was born in Philadelphia, 
Pennsylvania, on April 17, 1929. He was the eldest child of Benjamin and Ray Segal
Weintraub. He attended South Philadelphia High School, and then he attended West
Chester State Teachers College (now West Chester University of Pennsylvania) 
where he received his B.S. in education in 1949. He continued his education at 
Temple University where he received his master's degree in English "in absentia," 
as he was called to duty in the Korean War. He received a commission in the Army
as a second lieutenant, and served with the Eighth Army in Korea, receiving a 
Bronze Star. After the war, he enrolled at Pennsylvania State University in 
September 1953; his doctoral dissertation "Bernard Shaw, Novelist" was accepted 
on May 6, 1956. He married Rodelle Horwitz in 1954; they have three children, and
now live in Newark, Delaware. Except for visiting appointments, he remained at 
Penn State for all of his career, finally attaining the rank of Evan Pugh Professor of 
Arts and Humanities, with emeritus status on retirement in 2000. From 1970 to 1990
he was also Director of Penn State's Institute for the Arts and Humanistic Studies.
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Welch, James (with Paul Stekler). Killing Custer. New York. 1994. Norton. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 039303657x. 320 pages. hardcover. 
Inscribed by the Author. Inventory # 28523. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - General George Custer's 1876 attack on a huge 
encampment of Plains Indians has gone down as the most disastrous defeat in 
American history. Much less understood is how disastrous it was for the 'victors,' the
Sioux and Cheyenne under the leadership of Sitting Bull: within fifteen years all 
Native Americans were confined to reservations, their culture in ruins. James Welch
poignantly resurrects their side of the story from beneath a mountain of myth and 
misinterpretation, relating in masterful prose the pride and desperation of a people 
stripped of treaty rights and hounded from ancestral hunting grounds into wretched 
reservations. Through this critical missing piece that tells the Indian side of the story,
Killing Custer rethinks the meaning of the Little Bighorn for a multicultural society.

James Phillip Welch Jr. (November 18, 1940 – August 4, 2003), who grew up within
the Blackfeet and A'aninin cultures of his parents, was a Native American novelist 
and poet, considered a founding author of the Native American Renaissance. His 
novel Fools Crow (1986) received several national literary awards, and his debut 
novel Winter in the Blood (1974) was adapted as a film by the same name, released
in 2013. In 1997 Welch received a Lifetime Achievement Award from the Native 
Writers' Circle of the Americas.
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Welch, James (with Paul Stekler). Killing Custer. New York. 1994. Norton. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 039303657x. 320 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
24201. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - General George Custer's 1876 attack on a huge 
encampment of Plains Indians has gone down as the most disastrous defeat in 
American history. Much less understood is how disastrous it was for the 'victors,' the
Sioux and Cheyenne under the leadership of Sitting Bull: within fifteen years all 
Native Americans were confined to reservations, their culture in ruins. James Welch
poignantly resurrects their side of the story from beneath a mountain of myth and 
misinterpretation, relating in masterful prose the pride and desperation of a people 
stripped of treaty rights and hounded from ancestral hunting grounds into wretched 
reservations. Through this critical missing piece that tells the Indian side of the story,
Killing Custer rethinks the meaning of the Little Bighorn for a multicultural society.

James Phillip Welch Jr. (November 18, 1940 – August 4, 2003), who grew up within
the Blackfeet and A'aninin cultures of his parents, was a Native American novelist 
and poet, considered a founding author of the Native American Renaissance. His 
novel Fools Crow (1986) received several national literary awards, and his debut 
novel Winter in the Blood (1974) was adapted as a film by the same name, released
in 2013. In 1997 Welch received a Lifetime Achievement Award from the Native 
Writers' Circle of the Americas.
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Wetzel, Alexandra. China. Berkeley. 2009. University of California Press. 1st 
American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 9780520259072. Dictionaries of 
Civilizations series. 384 pages. paperback. Inventory # 37401. $26.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The lavishly illustrated volume presents in dazzling visual
detail a highly engaging introduction to almost 2000 years of Chinese history-from 
the founding of the Chinese Empire in 221 BC to the Ming dynasty, the last dynasty 
to rule before the country opened to the outside world in the middle of the 
seventeenth century. China tells this dynamic story through hundreds of 
breathtaking full-page images of people, landscapes, artworks, artifacts, and more.
The inviting, beautifully designed pages feature crisply written, up-to-date text, 
quotations from ancient sources that establish context for the personalities and 
episodes for each historic period, extended captions that explore the visual details of
the images, information on where to see the images in museums, and more. The 
book brings together in one convenient place the most significant products of 
Chinese culture, showing in particular the evolution of the arts, everyday lifestyles, 
religious beliefs, the coexistence of tradition and innovation, and sacred and profane
values. For travelers, students, and general readers of all levels, China brings alive
a great and ancient empire.

Alexandra Wetzel is a consultant for the Giovanni Agnelli Foundation and for the 
Center for Asian Arts and the author of several essays about Chinese art.
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White, Ellen Emerson. Royal Diaries - Kaiulani: The People's Princess, Hawaii, 
1889. New York. 2001. Scholastic Inc. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in 
Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 0439129095. 237 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 38000. 
$6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In their hope to restore the Hawaiian way of life and the 
toppled monarchy, the people turn to Princess Kaiulani, a young girl who chronicles 
the tumultuous years following Hawaii's forced annexation to the United States.

Ellen Emerson White attended Tufts University, and published her first book, Friends
for Life, while a senior there. White grew up in Narragansett, Rhode Island, and 
many of her novels feature characters who reside in or around Boston and are fans
of the Boston Red Sox (as is Ms. White). In addition to novels, Ellen Emerson White
has published several biographies. She also writes under the pseudonym Zack 
Emerson (taking the name Zack from the name of her shepherd dog) and under the
pseudonym Nicholas Edwards (Santa Paws series). She currently lives in New York
City.
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White, T. H. The Age of Scandal. New York. 1950. Putnam. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Worn Dustjacket. 264 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 16435. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘Between the Classical and the Romantic movements. 
there existed this other age, which was one of peculiar flavour,’ writes T.H. White, 
author of the classic children's novel The Sword in the Stone and numerous other 
tales of Arthurian bravery. In The Age of Scandal, first published in 1950, White 
focuses on the period in late 18th-century England that followed the Age of Reason--
a period characterized by dilettantism, material comfort, and eccentricity. The literary
sway of Swift, Pope, and Dr. Johnson had by then given way to a more aristocratic 
set of literati, of whom Horace Walpole, writing from the house he had christened 
Strawberry Hill, was the most splendid and eloquent example. Walpole and his 
contemporaries ‘were among the first people in England to be apprehended as 
personalities,’ writes White. ‘Eccentric, individual, sentimental, dramatic, [and] 
tearful,’ they were lovers of gossip, fashion, and exhibitionistic behavior. Among the
most colorful figures of the age were Selwyn, a famed execution-goer; Beckford, 
who built an astonishing tower at Fronthill; and Joanna Southcott, remembered for 
her shocking announcement that she would give birth to the new Messiah. Based on
writings by Horace Walpole and other literate recorders of the age, T.H. White has 
constructed a ‘little scrapbook of a nostalgic Tory.’ Here is the fascinating record of 
another period of literary history by one of the best-loved writers of our own. White 
describes the eccentricities of the 18th-century Royal Family, the fashions of the 
nobility--the powdering of wigs, eating and drinking, medicine, birthday parties and 
theater-going, and English pronunciation; attitudes toward religion and sport; and, 
above all, the outgageous gossip that circulated in literary circles. A witty, 
idiosyncratic, audacious portrait of an aristocracy on the wane, The Age of Scandal
stands as an entertaining, authoritative description of the late 18th-century English 
literati.

T.H. White is the author of THE ONCE AND FUTURE KING, which includes THE 
SWORD AND THE STONE and MISTRESS MASHAM'S REPOSE, and the 
translator of THE BOOK OF BEASTS, a 12th-century Latin bestiary.
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Whiting, Cecile. Pop L. A. : Art and the City in the 1960s. Berkeley. 2006. University
of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520244605. 
256 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36225. $39.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Andy Warhol said about his road trip to Los Angeles in 
1963: ‘The farther West we drove, the more Pop everything looked on the 
highways.’ In this original and engaging book, Cécile Whiting examines what Pop 
looked like when it left the highbrow cloisters of Manhattan’s art galleries and 
ventured westward to the sprawling suburbs of Los Angeles. She finds that the 
artists who made California their home in the 1960s did not abandon their paint 
brushes for tennis rackets and surfboards, but rather created in their works a new 
and different sense of space, the urban experience, and popular culture. Whiting 
shows how artists such as Vija Celmins, Llyn Foulkes, David Hockney, Dennis 
Hopper, Allan Kaprow, Claes Oldenburg, Ed Ruscha, and Judy Chicago helped to 
shape the identity of Los Angeles as an emerging art center, while avoiding in their 
representation of the city the clichés of both its boosters and its detractors. Delving 
deep into the southern California aesthetic sensibility, Pop L.A. recounts how the 
artists transformed the image of the city in works that focused on the ocean and 
landscape, suburban life, dilapidated houses in aging neighborhoods, streets and 
parking lots, and public buildings such as the Los Angeles County Museum of Art. 
The common bond of place, for Whiting, gives coherence to the varied experiments 
in the visual and performance arts that altered the cultural terrain during this pivotal 
time. The Los Angeles art scene in the 1960s inspired a new generation of 
architectural writing about the metropolis and its debased sister city, Las Vegas. 
Over the course of the decade, the conception of the city pioneered by artists in Los
Angeles spread beyond the city of angels to characterize cultural life in the United 
States.

Cécile Whiting is Professor of Art History at the University of California, Irvine, and 
author of A Taste for Pop: Pop Art, Gender, and Consumer Culture (1997) and 
Antifascism in American Art (1989).
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Wiener, Jon. How We Forgot the Cold War: A Historical Journey Across America. 
Berkeley. 2012. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520271418. 376 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 34786. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Hours after the USSR collapsed in 1991, Congress 
began making plans to establish the official memory of the Cold War. Conservatives
dominated the proceedings, spending millions to portray the conflict as a triumph of
good over evil and a defeat of totalitarianism equal in significance to World War II. In
this provocative book, historian Jon Wiener visits Cold War monuments, museums,
and memorials across the United States to find out how the era is being 
remembered. The author’s journey provides a history of the Cold War, one that turns
many conventional notions on their heads. In an engaging travelogue that takes 
readers to sites such as the life-size recreation of Berlin’s ‘Checkpoint Charlie’ at the
Reagan Library, the fallout shelter display at the Smithsonian, and exhibits about 
‘Sgt. Elvis,’ America’s most famous Cold War veteran, Wiener discovers that the 
Cold War isn’t being remembered. It’s being forgotten. Despite an immense effort, 
the conservatives’ monuments weren’t built, their historic sites have few visitors, and
many of their museums have now shifted focus to other topics. Proponents of the 
notion of a heroic ‘Cold War victory’ failed; the public didn’t buy the official story. 
Lively, readable, and well-informed, this book expands current discussions about 
memory and history, and raises intriguing questions about popular skepticism 
toward official ideology.

Jon Wiener is Professor of History at the University of California, Irvine. Among his 
books are Gimme Some Truth: The John Lennon FBI Files (UC Press) and 
Historians in Trouble: Plagiarism, Fraud and Politics in the Ivory Tower.
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Wilentz, Amy. The Rainy Season: Haiti Since Duvalier. New York. 1989. Simon & 
Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket Wioth Some Tears. 
0671641867. 427 pages. hardcover. Jacket photo by Maggie Steber. Inventory # 
30262. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Through a series of personal journeys, each interwoven
with scenes from Haiti’s extraordinary past, Amy Wilentz, a brilliant young writer/ 
reporter, brings to life this turbulent and fascinating country.

Amy Wilentz is an American journalist and writer. She is a Professor of English at 
the University of California, Irvine, where she teaches in the Literary Journalism 
program. Wilentz was Jerusalem correspondent for The New Yorker, and is a 
contributing editor at The Nation.
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Wilford, John Noble. Mars Beckons: The Mysteries, the Challenges, the 
Expectations of Our Next Great Adventure in Space. New York. 1990. Knopf. 1st 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0394583590. 245 pages. hardcover. Jacket 
photographs: Jet Propulsion Laboratory. Jacket design by Marge Anderson. 
Inventory # 14438. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Pulitzer Prize-winning science writer John Noble Wilford 
traverses the vast physical and cognitive distances between earth and Mars, offering
an informed vision of the future of Martian exploration. MARS BECKONS is a 
fascinating synthesis of myth, history, politics, and high technology, written with the
momentum of a grand adventure story.

John Noble Wilford (born October 4, 1933) is an author and science journalist for 
The New York Times. Wilford was born October 4, 1933, in Murray, Kentucky, and 
attended Grove High School across the border in nearby Paris, Tennessee. After 
graduating from high school, he attended Lambuth College for a year before 
transferring to University of Tennessee in the fall of 1952. He received a B.S. in 
journalism from UT in 1955 and an M.A. in political science from Syracuse University
in 1956. After completing his master's degree, Wilford spent two years with the U.S.
Army Counterintelligence Corps in West Germany. Wilford's professional career 
began at The Commercial Appeal in Memphis, Tennessee, where he was a summer
reporter in 1954 and 1955. He briefly served as a general assignment reporter at 
The Wall Street Journal in 1956. Following his military service, he was a medical 
reporter at the Journal from 1959 to 1961. In 1962, he held an Advanced 
International Reporting Fellowship at the Columbia University Graduate School of 
Journalism. That year, he also joined Time as a contributing editor specializing in 
science before moving in 1965 to The New York Times to be a science reporter 
(1965-1973) and science correspondent (1979-2008). While at the NYT he also 
worked as assistant national news editor (1973–1975) and director of science news
(1975–1979). In 1969, he wrote the newspaper's front-page article about the Apollo
11 landing. His was the only byline on the front page, beneath the headline "Men 
Walk On Moon" and under the subheading "A Powdery Surface is Closely 
Explored."
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Wilkins, Roger. Jefferson's Pillow: The Founding Fathers and the Dilemma of Black
Patriotism. Boston. 2001. Houghton Mifflin. Later Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket.
0807009563. 163 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Sara Eisenman. Jacket art: 
Detail of ‘Battle of Bunker Hill’ by Trumbull. Inventory # 30360. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - An outspoken participant in the civil rights movement, 
Roger Wilkins served as Assistant Attorney General during the Johnson 
administration. In 1972 he was awarded the Pulitzer Prize along with Bernstein and
Herblock for his coverage of Watergate. Yet this black man, who has served the 
United States so well, feels at times an unwelcome guest here. In JEFFERSON'S 
PILLOW, Wilkins returns to America's beginnings and the founding fathers who 
preached and fought for freedom, even though they owned other human beings and
legally denied them their humanity. He asserts that the mythic accounts of the 
American Revolution have ignored slavery and oversimplified history until the 
heroes, be they the founders or the slaves in their service, are denied any human 
complexity. Wilkins offers a thoughtful analysis of this fundamental paradox through
his exploration of the lives of George Washington, George Mason, James Madison,
and of course Thomas Jefferson. He discusses how class, education, and 
personality allowed for the institution of slavery, unravels how we as Americans tell 
different sides of that story, and explores the confounding ability of that narrative to 
limit who we are and who we can become.

Roger Wilkins (January 29, 1932 – March 26, 2017) was an African-American civil 
rights leader, professor of history, and journalist. Wilkins worked as a welfare lawyer
in Ohio before becoming an Assistant Attorney General in President Lyndon B. 
Johnson's administration at age 33, one of the highest-ranking blacks ever to serve 
in the executive branch up to that time. Leaving government in 1969 at the end of 
the Johnson administration, he worked briefly for the Ford Foundation before joining
the editorial staff of The Washington Post. Along with Carl Bernstein, Herbert Block,
and Bob Woodward, Wilkins earned a Pulitzer Prize in 1973 for exposing the 
Watergate scandal that eventually forced President Richard Nixon's resignation from
office.
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Wilkinson, Charles F. The Eagle Bird: Mapping a New West. New York. 1992. 
Pantheon Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
0679408959. 203 pages. hardcover. Jacket painting by Richard 
Diebenkorn-'Cityscape 1'. Inventory # 28552. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - With a rare combination of moral passion and intellectual
rigor, an expert on the law of the American West examines the issues that have 
turned the region into a battleground for developers and conservationists, loggers 
and Earth Firsters, Native Americans activists and sagebrush rebels.

Charles Wilkinson is Moses Lasky Professor of Law at the University of Colorado, 
Boulder. He is the author of Fire on the Plateau: Conflict and Endurance in the 
American Southwest and numerous other books, including standard texts on Indian
and Federal public land law.
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Wilkinson, Charles. Fire On the Plateau: Conflict and Endurance in the American 
Southwest. Washington DC/Covelo. 1999. Island Press/Shearwater Books. 1st 
Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 1559636475. 402 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 
27065. $22.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Colorado Plateau, stretching across four states and
covering nearly 80 million acres, is one of the most unique and spectacular 
landscapes in the world. Remote, rugged, and dry -- at once forlorn and glorious -- it
is a separate place, a place with its own distinctive landscape, history, and future.In
Fire on the Plateau, legal scholar and writer Charles Wilkinson relates the powerful 
story of how, over the past thirty years, he has been drawn ever more deeply into 
the redrock country and Indian societies of the Colorado Plateau. His work in the 
early 1970s as staff attorney for the newly formed Native American Rights Fund 
brought him into close contact with Navajo and Hopi people. His growing friendships
with American Indians and increasing understanding of their cultures, along with his 
longstanding scholarship and experiences on federal public lands, led him to delve 
into the complicated history of the region.Wilkinson examines that history -- the 
sometimes violent conflicts between indigenous populations and more recent 
settlers, the political machinations by industry and the legal establishment, the 
contentious disputes over resources and land use -- and provides a compelling look
at the epic events that have shaped the region. From centuries of habitation by 
native peoples to Mormon settlement, from the Big Build-Up of the post-World War II
era to the increased environmental awareness of recent years, he explores the 
conquests of tribes and lands that have taken place, and the ways in which both 
have endured. Throughout, Wilkinson uses his own personal experiences as a 
lawyer working with Indian people and his heartfelt insights about a land that he 
grew to love to tie together the threads of the story.

Charles Wilkinson is Moses Lasky Professor of Law at the University of Colorado, 
Boulder. He is the author of Fire on the Plateau: Conflict and Endurance in the 
American Southwest and numerous other books, including standard texts on Indian
and Federal public land law.
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Williams, John A. and Harris, Charles F. (editors). Amistad 1: Writings On Black 
History and Culture. New York. 1970. Random House. 1st Edition. Remainder 
Stamp On Front Free Endpaper & Small Glue Mark From Price Sticker On Front 
Endpaper, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 308 pages. hardcover. Cover: 
Romare Bearden. Inventory # 16607. $50

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This first issue should leave no doubt in anyone’s mind 
from what sector of American life tin most penetrating thinking and writing is now 
coming. Amistad challenges American arts and letters by presenting alternative 
interpretations of America and the West, with particular emphasis in this issue on 
history and literature. Gayle’s essay is a fine example of the black esthetic at work, 
questioning the unquestioned assumption and providing a long overdue 
reassessment and evaluation of American literature. This essay should become 
mandatory reading In American literature courses. It is that important. Amistad has
made an exciting beginning, and its impact on college campuses as well as the 
white literary and academic establishment should be profound.’ - New York Times 
Book Review. Includes essays and contributions by Addison Gayle, Jr. C.L.R. 
James, John A. Williams, George Davis, Ishmael Reed, Calvin C. Hernton, Oliver 
Jackman, Vincent Harding, and Verta Grosvenor.

John Alfred Williams (December 5, 1925 – July 3, 2015) was an African American 
author, journalist and academic. His novels, which include THE ANGRY ONES 
(1960) and THE MAN WHO CRIED I AM (1967) are mainly about the black 
experience in white America. Pioneering book publishing executive Charles F. Harris
(January 3, 1934 - December 16, 2015) was born in Portsmouth, Virginia.Harris 
began his publishing career in 1956 at Doubleday & Company where, in 1965, as 
editor of Doubleday’s Publishing Division he launched the Zenith Book Series, which
focused on African American history for elementary and high school students. He 
also acquired original manuscripts for publication and edited works by John Hope 
Franklin, Robert Weaver, Rayford Logan, and Jim Brown. Joining Random House in
1967 as senior editor, Harris edited Amistad, two volumes of writings on African 
American History and culture. In 1971, Harris was recruited to create and manage 
the Howard University Press, where he served as the first chief executive, 
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Williams, John A. and Harris, Charles F. (editors). Amistad 1: Writings On Black 
History and Culture. New York. 1970. Random House. 1st Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 308 pages. hardcover. Cover: Romare Bearden. Inventory # 16643. $40

FROM THE PUBLISHER - ‘This first issue should leave no doubt in anyone’s mind 
from what sector of American life tin most penetrating thinking and writing is now 
coming. Amistad challenges American arts and letters by presenting alternative 
interpretations of America and the West, with particular emphasis in this issue on 
history and literature. Gayle’s essay is a fine example of the black esthetic at work, 
questioning the unquestioned assumption and providing a long overdue 
reassessment and evaluation of American literature. This essay should become 
mandatory reading In American literature courses. It is that important. Amistad has
made an exciting beginning, and its impact on college campuses as well as the 
white literary and academic establishment should be profound.’ - New York Times 
Book Review. Includes essays and contributions by Addison Gayle, Jr. C.L.R. 
James, John A. Williams, George Davis, Ishmael Reed, Calvin C. Hernton, Oliver 
Jackman, Vincent Harding, and Verta Grosvenor.

John Alfred Williams (December 5, 1925 – July 3, 2015) was an African American 
author, journalist and academic. His novels, which include THE ANGRY ONES 
(1960) and THE MAN WHO CRIED I AM (1967) are mainly about the black 
experience in white America. Pioneering book publishing executive Charles F. Harris
(January 3, 1934 - December 16, 2015) was born in Portsmouth, Virginia.Harris 
began his publishing career in 1956 at Doubleday & Company where, in 1965, as 
editor of Doubleday’s Publishing Division he launched the Zenith Book Series, which
focused on African American history for elementary and high school students. He 
also acquired original manuscripts for publication and edited works by John Hope 
Franklin, Robert Weaver, Rayford Logan, and Jim Brown. Joining Random House in
1967 as senior editor, Harris edited Amistad, two volumes of writings on African 
American History and culture. In 1971, Harris was recruited to create and manage 
the Howard University Press, where he served as the first chief executive, 
supervising all book publishing until 1986. He founded Amistad Press Inc. in 1986 to
specialize in the works of African American themes.
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Willumson, Glenn. Iron Muse: Photographing the Transcontinental Railroad. 
Berkeley. 2013. University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 9780520270947. An Ahmanson-Murphy Fine Arts Book 7 x 10. 8 color 
photos. 88 b/w photos. 1 map. 286 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 40434. $60

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Iron Muse provides a unique look at the production, 
distribution, and publication of images of the transcontinental railroad: from their use
as an official record by the railroad corporations, to their reproduction in illustrated 
press and travel guides. Willumson provides a comprehensive portrayal of the 
creation and evolution of an important slice of American visual culture.

Glenn Willumson is Director of the Graduate Program in Museum Studies and 
associate Professor of art History at the University of Florida.
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Wilson, Bee. Swindled: The Dark History of Food Fraud, from Poisoned Candy to 
Counterfeit Coffee. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691138206. 400 pages. hardcover. Inventory
# 35883. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Bad food has a history. SWINDLED tells it. Through a 
fascinating mixture of cultural and scientific history, food politics, and culinary 
detective work, Bee Wilson uncovers the many ways swindlers have cheapened, 
falsified, and even poisoned our food throughout history. In the hands of people and
corporations who have prized profits above the health of consumers, food and drink
have been tampered with in often horrifying ways--padded, diluted, contaminated, 
substituted, mislabeled, misnamed, or otherwise faked. SWINDLED gives a 
panoramic view of this history, from the leaded wine of the ancient Romans to 
today’s food frauds--such as fake organics and the scandal of Chinese babies being
fed bogus milk powder. Wilson pays special attention to nineteenth- and twentieth-
century America and England and their roles in developing both industrial-scale food
adulteration and the scientific ability to combat it. As SWINDLED reveals, modern 
science has both helped and hindered food fraudsters--increasing the sophistication
of scams but also the means to detect them. The big breakthrough came in Victorian
England when a scientist first put food under the microscope and found that much of
what was sold as ‘genuine coffee’ was anything but--and that you couldn’t buy pure
mustard in all of London. Arguing that industrialization, laissez-faire politics, and 
globalization have all hurt the quality of food, but also that food swindlers have 
always been helped by consumer ignorance, SWINDLED ultimately calls for both 
governments and individuals to be more vigilant. In fact, Wilson suggests, one of our
best protections is simply to reeducate ourselves about the joys of food and cooking.

 Bee Wilson is the author of The Hive: The Story of the Honeybee and Us. She 
writes a weekly food column for London’s Sunday Telegraph and is a former food 
critic for the New Statesman. She has been named Food Journalist of the Year by 
the Guild of Food Writers and Food Writer of the Year by BBC Radio 4.
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Wilson, Colin. Rasputin and the Fall of the Romanovs. New York. 1964. Farrar 
Straus & Company. 1st American Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 240 pages. 
hardcover. Cover by Milton Glaser. Inventory # 17670. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A biography of the Russian monk who was brought into 
the inner circle of the Russian imperial family and the decadent culture of St. 
Petersburg in the years leading up to the revolution of 1917.

Colin Henry Wilson (26 June 1931 – 5 December 2013) was an English writer, 
philosopher and novelist. He also wrote widely on true crime, mysticism and the 
paranormal, eventually writing more than a hundred books. Wilson called his 
philosophy "new existentialism" or "phenomenological existentialism", and 
maintained his life work was "that of a philosopher, and (his) purpose to create a 
new and optimistic existentialism".
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Wilson, Karen (editor). Jews in the Los Angeles Mosaic. Berkeley. 2013. University
of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Pictorial Boards. No 
Dustjacket As Issued. 9780520275508. Copub: Autry National Center of the 
American West. 7 x 10. 24 color illus. 31 b/w photos. 1 map. 120 pages. hardcover. 
Inventory # 40431. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Influenced by popular notions that the West is a place of
vanishing Jews and disappearing Judaism, most people draw a blank at the words 
‘Los Angeles Jew’. Yet, the region is home to the second largest number of Jews in
North America, and boasts the fourth largest Jewish population in the world, behind
only Tel Aviv, New York City, and Jerusalem. This book, and its companion 
exhibition at the Autry National Center, reveals how Los Angeles has shaped Jewish
identities and how Jewish Angelenos have shaped the metropolis. Six incisive 
essays look at the mutual influence of people and place as they examine Jewish 
engagement with frontier society, yidishe kultur and union activism, ethnic identity 
and Hollywood movies, Jewish women and local politics, and Jews making music in
Los Angeles. The book is illustrated with a wealth of images that illustrate how Jews,
operating both at the center and the margins of power, have contributed to the place
and myth called Los Angeles.

Karen Wilson is the Kahn Post-Doctoral research Fellow with the UCLA Center for 
Jewish Studies, a lecturer in the UCLA Department of History, and guest curator of 
the Autry National Center’s exhibition, Jews in the Los Angeles Mosaic.
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Withers, Martin B. and Hosking, David. Wildlife of Southern Africa. Princeton. 2011.
Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
9780691150635. 600 color illus. 4 1/2 x 7 1/2. 256 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
38015. $19.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - THE DEFINITIVE GUIDE FOR IDENTIFYING 
SOUTHERN AFRICA’S WILDLIFE. Highly portable, concise, and informative, this is
the essential guide for identifying Southern Africa’s most visible wildlife. Featuring 
full-color photos of more than 400 species of birds, mammals, snakes, lizards, and 
insects, Wildlife of Southern Africa provides a spectacular sense of what travelers 
can see in the major game reserves and national parks of South Africa, Swaziland, 
Lesotho, Namibia, Zimbabwe, Botswana, and southern Mozambique. Each species 
in this spectacular guide is accompanied by at least one full-color photograph plus a
full textual description. Tips on wildlife photography as well as information on how to
make the most of a safari are also included. This is a must-have guide for anyone 
planning or dreaming about a visit to this fascinating part of the world. FEATURES -
Highly portable and informative guide to the wildlife of Southern Africa; Hundreds of 
full-color photos detail more than 400 species; At least one full-color photograph and
full textual description for each species; Tips on wildlife photography and making the
most of a safari.

Martin B. Withers is one of Britain’s finest nature photographers and a tour leader 
with Hosking Tours. Hosking and Withers are the coauthors of Wildlife of East Africa
(Princeton). David Hosking is a wildlife photographer who, together with his wife 
Jean, runs the Frank Lane Picture Agency. He also runs Hosking Tours Ltd., a 
company that specialises in nature photographic holidays. Princeton Pocket Guides.
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Withey, Lynne. Dearest Friend: The Life of Abigail Adams. New York. 2001. 
Touchstone. Reprinted Hardcover Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0743229177. 
392 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 38002. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Dearest Friend is the biography of Abigail Adams, the 
unschooled minister's daughter who became the most influential woman in 
Revolutionary America. Rich with excerpts from her incomparable letters and alive 
with the ferment of a new nation, Dearest Friend captures both the public and the 
private sides of this fascinating woman. She was a keen observer of the politics of 
her time and fully grasped the Revolution's implications for women and slaves. She
was an advocate of black emancipation and urged her husband to 'Remember the 
Ladies' as he framed the laws of their new country. John and Abigail Adams married
for love, and their passion for each other endured for the fifty-four years of their 
marriage. They lived apart for more than a decade while John traveled in America 
and abroad to help begin a new country. Abigail remained at home for most of that 
time, writing letters to her 'Dearest Friend,' raising four children, managing a farm 
and the family finances, and keeping John informed of the political mood at home. 
This book chronicles their remarkable marriage, her blossoming feminism, her 
battles with the loneliness of separation, and her friendships with Thomas Jefferson,
James Madison, and other giants of her time. Intelligent, resourceful, and 
outspoken, Abigail Adams lived an uncommon life for a woman of her time. First 
published in 1981, Dearest Friend brings her legacy to our century.

Lynne Withey has taught history at the University of Iowa, Boston University, and the
University of California at Berkeley. She is the author of "Dearest Friend: A Life of 
Abigail Adams
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Wolff, Robert Paul. Understanding Marx: A Reconstruction and Critique of Capital. 
Princeton. 1984. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0691076782. Studies in Moral, Political, and Legal Philosophy - Marshall
Cohen, Editor. 236 pages. hardcover. Jacket illustration by Deirdre Sheean. 
Inventory # 36007. $75

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This book explains the development of the classical 
theory of value from Adam Smith to Karl Marx in a form readily accessible to readers
unfamiliar with anything more than high school algebra, while at the same time 
offering to the specialist a fundamental criticism of Marxian political economy and an
original and controversial interpretation of CAPITAL. The author clarifies recent 
mathematical reinterpretations of classical political economy, so that philosophers, 
political scientists, psychologists, and sociologists interested in Marx’s theories can
understand the modern rehabilitation of his political economy. In the past quarter 
century economists and policy makers have increasingly concerned themselves with
questions of economic growth and the distribution of wealth and income. The 
classical political economy of Smith, Ricardo, and Marx focused directly on these 
two issues. This book contributes to an understanding of the fundamental insights of
Ricardo and Marx that have now become directly relevant to policy debates. ‘This 
book is a four de force. The author presents the Classical-Marxian theory of value 
and distribution in a manner completely accessible to those innocent of modern 
algebra, yet without any sacrifice of content. Moreover, he sets the argument in its 
philosophical context, thereby adding an important dimension usually missing in 
economic theorizing.’ Edward J. Nell, New School for Social Research.

Robert Paul Wolff is Professor of Philosophy at the University of Massachusetts, 
Amherst, and the author of numerous books including Understanding Rawls 
(Princeton).
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Womack Jr., John. Zapata and the Mexican Revolution. New York. 1969. Knopf. 1st
American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket With Some Small Tears. 
435 pages + index. hardcover. Jacket design by Guy Fleming. Inventory # 23960. 
$30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The gifted young Harvard historian John Womack, Jr., 
explores in this book the role of Emiliano Zapata and the peasants of Morelos in the
struggle to sustain the agrarian ideals of the Mexican Revolution during its critical 
first decade. Before the Revolution of 1910 was a year old, opportunistic 
entrepreneurs and the ambitious politicians around Francisco Madero in Mexico City
had already begun to invalidate its original promises to the country people. But in the
rural state of Morelos the villagers - few of whom owned any land - refused to 
submit. For nine years, led by Zapata and other rebel chiefs, they carried on an 
unremitting campaign of guerrilla activity, sabotage, terrorism, and resistance to 
pacification. Inspired by their success, other insurgents followed Zapata’s example 
and rallied country people throughout Mexico to the cause of Revolution. Even after
Zapata’s assassination his movement unexpectedly held together: Zapata’s 
successor was a principal ally of General Alvaro Obregón when he took control of 
the government of Mexico in the spring of 1920. In the end the Morelos 
revolutionaries had forced on the government a new policy of concern for the 
nation’s rural poor. Mr. Womack’s account of the villager as an insurgent takes on a
particular importance in the context of today’s worldwide upheavals. In ZAPATA 
AND THE MEXICAN REVOLUTION he has written a substantial and imaginative 
work of history.

John Womack Jr. (born 1937) is an historian of Latin America, particularly of Mexico,
the Mexican Revolution (1910–1921) and Emiliano Zapata. In June 2009 he retired 
from his post as the Robert Woods Bliss Professor of Latin American History and 
Economics at Harvard University.
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Wood, Michael. In the Footsteps of Alexander the Great: A Journey from Greece to
Asia. Berkeley. 2001. University Of California Press. 1st Paperback Edition. Very 
Good in Wrappers. 0520231929. 256 pages. paperback. Inventory # 35259. $18.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Between 334 and 324 B.C. the Macedonian army, led by
Alexander the Great, marched relentlessly across Asia. An event of bravery and 
cruelty, endurance and greed, Alexander’s expedition was a turning point in human
history. His conquest opened up contacts between Europe and Asia, unleashing 
astonishing historical energies that continue to affect the world today. This 
extraordinary book recreates Alexander’s 22,000 mile, ten-year expedition from 
Greece to India, following as much as possible the actual route of his journey. 
Historian Michael Wood traversed seventeen countries, trekking through the Zagros
Mountains to find the lost site of Alexander’s battle at the ‘Persian Gates,’ drinking 
black tea in the Hindu Kush, listening to ancient stories of Sikander e Aazem, and 
crossing the Makran Desert with twenty-three camels. He traveled with Lebanese 
traders, Iranian pilgrims, Afghan guerrillas, and other local people on a journey that 
took him through many of the twentieth century’s major trouble spots, including 
Beirut and Kurdistan. Wood bases his account of Alexander’s conquest on the texts
of Greek and Roman historians, but he also reconsiders the Greek adventure in 
terms of modern ideas on colonialism, orientalism, and racism. The Macedonian 
conquest, which has mainly been seen through Greek sources, is illuminated for the
first time by medieval travelers’ narratives, newly discovered oracles, and 
prophecies on papyrus or clay tablet. At the heart of Wood’s powerful story is the 
towering, enigmatic character of Alexander the Great. He ascended the throne at 
twenty, conquered much of the known world before he was thirty, and was dead by 
the age of thirty-two.

Michael Wood is a writer and historian living in England. His book, In Search of the 
Trojan War (1989), was on The New York Times Best Seller list and accompanied a
PBS television series. His other books include In Search of the Dark Ages and 
Domesday: A Search for the Roots of England.
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Woodward, Bob. Veil: The Secret Wars of the CIA 1981-1987. New York. 1987. 
Simon & Schuster. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0671601172. 543 pages. 
hardcover. Jacket design by Robert Anthony Inc. Inventory # 8749. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - VEIL is the story of the covert wars that were waged in 
Central America, Iran and Libya in a secretive atmosphere and became the 
centerpieces and eventual time bombs of American foreign policy in the 1980s. .

Robert Upshur "Bob" Woodward (born March 26, 1943) is an American investigative
journalist and non-fiction author. He has worked for The Washington Post since 
1971 as a reporter and is now an associate editor there. While a young reporter for
The Washington Post in 1972, Woodward was teamed up with Carl Bernstein; the 
two did much of the original news reporting on the Watergate scandal. These 
scandals led to numerous government investigations and the eventual resignation of
President Richard Nixon. The work of Woodward and Bernstein was called "maybe 
the single greatest reporting effort of all time" by longtime journalism figure Gene 
Roberts. Woodward continued to work for The Washington Post after his reporting 
on Watergate. He has since written 18 best-selling books on American politics, 12 of
which topped best-seller lists.
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WPA. California in the 1930s: The WPA Guide to the Golden State. Berkeley. 2013.
University of California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
9780520275409. 5-1/2 x 8-1/4. 103 b/w photos. 37 line illus. 10 maps. Introduction 
by David Kipen. 721 pages. paperback. Cover design: Claudia Smelser. Cover 
illustration: 'Miners Panning Gold' by Anton Refregier, panel 12, Rincon Annex, WPA
mural. Inventory # 4052. $24.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Alive with the exuberance, contradictions, and variety of 
the Golden State, this Depression-era guide to California is more than 700 pages of 
information that is, as David Kipen writes in his spirited introduction, anecdotal, 
opinionated, and altogether habit-forming. Describing the history, culture, and 
roadside attractions of the 1930s, the WPA Guide to California features some of the
very best anonymous literature of its era, with writing by luminaries such as San 
Francisco poet Kenneth Rexroth, composerwriter- hobo Harry Partch, and authors 
Tillie Olsen and Kenneth Patchen. The Federal Writers Project (FWP) of the Works
Progress administration (WPa) not only provided jobs and income to writers during 
the Depression, it created for america an astounding series of detailed and richly 
evocative guides, recounting the stories and histories of the 48 states (plus the 
alaska territory and Puerto rico) and many of the country’s major cities. Federal 
Writers Project of the Works Progress administration .

David Kipen has written the introductions to reissues of the WPA guides to Los 
Angeles, San Francisco, and San Diego. He is Southern California Public radio’s 
book correspondent, and the founder of a lending library/used book store east of 
Downtown Los Angeles called Libros Schmibros.
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Wright, David and Zoby, David. Fire On the Beach: Recovering the Lost Story of 
Richard Etheridge & the Pea Island Lifesavers. New York. 2001. Scribner. 1st 
American Edition. Some Foxing to Top Edge, Otherwise Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0684873044. A Lisa Drew Book. 335 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Gabrielle
Borowin. Jacket photograph from Outer Banks History Center, Manteo, North 
Carolina. Inventory # 29816. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - FIRE ON THE BEACH tells the story of the U.S. Life-
Saving Service, formed in 1871 to assure the safe passage of American and 
international shipping and to save lives and salvage cargo. A century ago, the now-
forgotten ‘surfmen’, in crews of seven, bore the brunt of this dangerous but vital 
duty. Station 17, located on the desolate beaches of Pea Island, North Carolina, 
housed one such unit, and Richard Etheridge - the only black man to lead a 
lifesaving crew - was its captain. A former slave and Civil War veteran, Etheridge 
recruited and trained a crew of African-Americans, forming the only all-black station 
in the nation. Although civilian attitudes toward Etheridge and his men ranged from 
curiosity to outrage, they figured among the most courageous surfmen in the 
service, performing many daring rescues. From 1880 to the closing of the station in
1947, the Pea Island crew saved scores of men, women, and children. In 1896, 
when the three-masted schooner E. S. Newman beached during a hurricane, 
Etheridge and his men accomplished one of the most daring rescues in the annals 
of the Life-Saving Service. The violent conditions had rendered their equipment 
useless. Undaunted, the surfmen swam out to the wreck, making nine trips in all, 
and saved the entire crew. This incredible feat went unrecognized until 1996, when 
the Coast Guard posthumously awarded the crew the Gold Life-Saving Medal. Full 
of exploits and heroics, FIRE ON THE BEACH illustrates yet another example of the
little-known but outstanding contributions of a remarkable group of African-
Americans to our country’s history.

David Wright is an assistant professor of English and African-American Studies at 
the University of Illinois. David Zoby, a former resident of the Outer Banks, teaches
at Casper College in Wyoming. His work has appeared in The Southern Poetry 
Review, Georgia State Review, and other publications.
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Wright, Frank Lloyd. Modern Architecture: Being the Kahn Lectures for 1930. 
Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in 
Pictoral Boards. No Dustjacket. 9780691129372. With a new introduction by Neil 
Levine. 176 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36576. $29.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Modern Architecture is a landmark text—the first book in
which America’s greatest architect put forth the principles of a fundamentally new, 
organic architecture that would reject the trappings of historical styles while avoiding
the geometric abstraction of the machine aesthetic advocated by contemporary 
European modernists. One of the most important documents in the development of
modern architecture and the career of Frank Lloyd Wright, Modern Architecture is a
provocative and profound polemic against America’s architectural eclecticism, 
commercial skyscrapers, and misguided urban planning. The book is also a work of
savvy self-promotion, in which Wright not only advanced his own concept of an 
organic architecture but also framed it as having anticipated by decades—and 
bettered—what he saw as the reductive modernism of his European counterparts. 
Based on the 1931 original, for which Wright supplied the cover illustration, this 
beautiful edition includes a new introduction that puts Modern Architecture in its 
broader architectural, historical, and intellectual context for the first time. The 
subjects of these lively lectures—from ‘Machinery, Materials and Men’ to ‘The 
Tyranny of the Skyscraper’ and ‘The City’—move from a general statement of the 
conditions of modern culture to particular applications in the fields of architecture 
and urbanism at ever broadening scales. Wright’s vision in Modern Architecture is 
ultimately to equate the truly modern with romanticism, imagination, beauty, and 
nature—all of which he connects with an underlying sense of American democratic 
freedom and individualism.

Frank Lloyd Wright (June 8, 1867 – April 9, 1959) was an American architect, 
designer, writer, and educator. He designed more than 1,000 structures over a 
creative period of 70 years. Wright believed in designing in harmony with humanity 
and its environment, a philosophy he called organic architecture.
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Wright, Frank Lloyd. The Essential Frank Lloyd Wright: Critical Writings on 
Architecture. Princeton. 2008. Princeton University Press. 1st American Edition. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 9780691133188. Edited by Bruce Brooks Pfeiffer. 464 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 36259. $49.95

FROM THE PUBLISHER - He was the most iconoclastic of architects, and at the 
height of his career his output of writings about architecture was as prolific and 
visionary as his architecture itself. Frank Lloyd Wright pioneered a bold new kind of
architecture, one in which the spirit of modern man truly ‘lived in his buildings.’ The 
Essential Frank Lloyd Wright is a one-volume compendium of Wright’s most critically
important—and personally revealing—writings on every conceivable aspect of his 
craft. Wright was perhaps the most influential and inspired architect of the twentieth
century, and this is the only book that gathers all of his most significant essays, 
lectures, and articles on architecture. Bruce Pfeiffer includes each piece in its 
entirety to present the architect’s writings as he originally intended them. Beginning
early in Wright’s career with ‘The Art and Craft of the Machine’ in 1901, the book 
follows major themes through The Disappearing City, The Natural House, and many
other writings, and ends with A Testament in 1957, published two years before his 
death. This volume is beautifully illustrated with original drawings and photographs,
and is complemented by Pfeiffer’s general introduction, which provides history and 
context. The Essential Frank Lloyd Wright is a must-have resource for architects and
scholars and a delight for general readers.

Frank Lloyd Wright (June 8, 1867 – April 9, 1959) was an American architect, 
designer, writer, and educator. He designed more than 1,000 structures over a 
creative period of 70 years. Wright believed in designing in harmony with humanity 
and its environment, a philosophy he called organic architecture. Bruce Brooks 
Pfeiffer is director of the Frank Lloyd Wright Archives at the Frank Lloyd Wright 
Foundation. He is the author or editor of many books on Wright, including Frank 
Lloyd Wright and Lewis Mumford: Thirty Years of Correspondence. Bruce Brooks 
Pfeiffer is director of the Frank Lloyd Wright Archives at the Frank Lloyd Wright 
Foundation. He is the author or editor of many books on Wright, including Frank 
Lloyd Wright and Lewis Mumford: Thirty Years of Correspondence.
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Wright, Sarah E. A. Philip Randolph: Integration in the Workplace. Engelwood Cliffs.
1990. Silver Burdett Press. Paperback Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 
0382240596. Introduction by Andrew Young. 130 pages. paperback. Cover design 
by Design 5. Inventory # 7974. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - As a teenager before World War I, he would gather 
friends together to read aloud from Shakespeare. His dream was to become an 
actor. As a young man, he had a chance to do just that. But he passed it up to follow
another dream: freedom and equality for his fellow African Americans. He never 
played Hamlet, but A. Philip Randolph organized the first black labor union, helped 
end segregation in other unions, and convinced Presidents Roosevelt and Truman 
to sign the first antisegregation and antidiscrimination executive orders. A. Philip 
Randolph is one of nine volumes in The History of the Civil Rights Movement, a 
series providing vivid and faithful accounts of the lives and times of African-
American leaders in the struggle for dignity and equality.

Sarah Elizabeth Wright (December 9, 1928 – September 13, 2009)[1] was an 
American writer. Her novel This Child's Gonna Live, published in 1969, was 
acclaimed by critics and "was among the first to focus on the confluence of race, 
class and sex". The New York Times named it "outstanding book of 1969" and it was
called a "small masterpiece". Sarah Elizabeth Wright was born in Wetipquin, 
Maryland, and began writing poetry at the age of eight. She attended Salisbury 
Colored High School, then entered Howard University. In the late 1940s she moved 
to Philadelphia and a decade later to New York City. Although This Child's Gonna 
Live (Delacorte Press, 1969) was her only published novel, she spent many years 
working on a second novel, which was never completed. She also published critical
essays, a volume of poetry entitled Give Me a Child (Kraft Publishing, 1955, with 
Lucy Smith); and a nonfiction book for young people, A. Philip Randolph: Integration
in the Workplace (Silver Burdett, 1990). Wright was a former vice-president of the 
Harlem Writers Guild and was involved in many political causes. Her novel is 
featured in the exhibit concerning the Eastern Shore of Maryland in the African-
American Museum of History and Culture. Wright died in Manhattan, New York, at 
the age of 80.
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Wu, Judy Tzu-Chun. Doctor Mom Chung of the Fair-Haired Bastards: Life of a 
Wartime Celebrity. Berkeley. 2005. University of California Press. 1st American 
Edition. Very Good in Wrappers. 0520245288. 283 pages. paperback. Inventory # 
36231. $35

FROM THE PUBLISHER - During World War II, Mom Chung’s was the place to be 
in San Francisco. Soldiers, movie stars, and politicians gathered at her home to 
socialize, to show their dedication to the Allied cause, and to express their affection 
for Dr. Margaret Chung (1889-1959). The first known American-born Chinese female
physician, Chung established one of the first Western medical clinics in San 
Francisco’s Chinatown in the 1920s. She also became a prominent celebrity and 
behind-the-scenes political broker during World War II. Chung gained national fame
when she began ‘adopting’ thousands of soldiers, sailors, and flyboys, including 
Ronald Reagan, Admiral Chester W. Nimitz, and Admiral William F. Halsey, Jr. A 
pioneer in both professional and political realms, Chung experimented in her 
personal life as well. She adopted masculine dress and had romantic relationships 
with other women, such as writer Elsa Gidlow and entertainer Sophie Tucker. This is
the first biography to explore Margaret Chung’s remarkable and complex life. It 
brings alive the bohemian and queer social milieus of Hollywood and San Francisco
as well as the wartime celebrity community Chung cultivated. Her life affords a rare
glimpse into the possibilities of traversing racial, gender, and sexual boundaries of 
American society from the late Victorian era through the early Cold War period.

Judy Tzu-Chun Wu is Associate Professor in the Department of History at Ohio 
State University.
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Wyatt, David. Five Fires: Race, Catastrophe, & the Shaping of California. Reading. 
1997. Addison Wesley. 1st Printing. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0201144794. 288 
pages. hardcover. Inventory # 24086. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In this wholly original study, cultural historian and critic 
David Wyatt uses the story of fire to tell the story of California. Wyatt focuses this 
'catastrophic history' of his native state on five events that swept through California.
Each of these events, the impact of Spanish Catholicism on the native populations, 
the gold rush of 1849, the 1906 San Francisco earthquake, the post-World War II 
defense industry boom, and the Watts riots were destructive at their origin, but 
because of them, California was ultimately made better. Included are photographs, 
endnotes, a bibliography, and an index.

David Wyatt is a native Californian and a professor of English at the University of 
Maryland at College Park. He is the author of The Fall into Eden: Landscape and 
Imagination in California and Out of the Sixties: Storytelling and the Vietnam 
Generation.
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Wyden, Peter. The Passionate War: The Narrative History of the Spanish Civil War.
New York. 1983. Simon & Schuster. 1st Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 
0671253301. 574 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 7360. $17.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A prize-winning author chronicles the Spanish Civil War -
not just as a civil war, but a dress rehearsal for World War II. Peter Wyden brilliantly
brings to life the brutal proving ground where Hitler and Stalin secretly learn the 
techniques of total war. Wyden weaves hundreds of interviews, memoirs and 
documents into a narrative that unreels with the close-up immediacy of television 
footage. 'The book is faithful to the history of the period, yet grips one like a novel. -
J.P. Lash.'

Peter H. Wyden (October 2, 1923 – June 27, 1998) was an American journalist and
writer.
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Yep, Laurence. The Royal Diaries - Lady of Ch'iao Kuo: Warrior of the South, 
Southern China, A.D. 531. New York. 2001. Scholastic. Reprinted Hardcover 
Edition. Very Good in Hardcover. No Dustjacket. 0439164834. 300 pages. 
hardcover. Inventory # 37935. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - The Royal Diaries proudly presents two-time Newbery 
Honor author Laurence Yep, whose stunning diary of sixteen-year-old Lady of 
Ch¹iao Kuo takes readers on a remarkable adventure to Southern China in the sixth
century A.D., where Ch¹iao Kuo, a born leader called Red Bird, is courageous and 
keenly intelligent.

Laurence Michael Yep (born June 14, 1948) is an American writer, best known for 
children's books. In 2005, he received the biennial Laura Ingalls Wilder Medal for his
career contribution to American children's literature.
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Youcha, Geraldine. Minding the Children: Child Care in America From Colonial 
Times To the Present. New York. 1995. Scribners. 1st Printing. Very Good in 
Dustjacket. 0684193361. 415 pages. hardcover. Jacket design by Janet Perr. 
Inventory # 20821. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Beyond childcare theories and early chidhood gurus, 
here is how children have actually been raised in America over the last four 
centuries. From wet nurses and Southern mammys, settlement houses and orphan 
trains, to rigid British nannies, foster care, and the modern two-worker family, 
Geraldine Youcha’s delightful book paints a wide-ranging picture of American 
childhood. In this updated paperback edition a lively new chapter brings the story 
through current childcare wars and present economic realities. All in all, it is a 
reassuring picture, for despite a bewildering array of different styles and fads, 
children have suffered and often thrived. While there are some harsh lessons to be 
learned here, there is also plenty to lend optimism and help anxious parents relax.

Geraldine Youcha, who writes widely on health, women’s issues, and childcare, is 
author of Women and Alcohol and co-author of Children of Alcoholism. She lives in
upstate New York.

keywords

Child Care America 
History

catalog

BOOKS FOR SALE

Price $12.50



image filename

0060165537.jpg

image

author pic filename

Young, Marilyn B.jpg

author picture

listing

Young, Marilyn B. The Vietnam Wars 1945-1990. New York. 1991. Harper Collins. 
1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0060165537. 386 pages. hardcover.
Jacket design by Suzanne Noli. Jacket photograph by Marc Riboud. Inventory # 
15135. $30

FROM THE PUBLISHER - World War II ended twice: once on VE-day, May 8, 1945,
with the celebration of Allied victory over Germany, and once again on VJ-day, 
August 14, 1945, with the celebration of victory over Japan. There was no W-day, 
not only because there was no victory to celebrate, but also because, in some 
sense, the Vietnam-American War did not end in 1973, with the withdrawal of the 
last uniformed American troops, or in 1975, with the airlifting to safety of some of the
last Vietnamese supporters of the American effort. The Vietnam Wars 1945—1990 
is a history of the war the United States fought in Indochina, beginning with the aid 
the Americans gave to the French to recover control of their former colony, and it is
a history of the war of resistance the Vietnamese fought which was by turns, and 
sometimes simultaneously, a struggle against foreign aggression and for a socialist 
revolution. For the Vietnamese, the American war-was the latest—and the most 
difficult—in a struggle for independence they counted as millennial. For the United 
States, the Vietnam War was the latest— and certainly the most difficult—in a 
shorter struggle to reorganize the world after World War II. The two wars were not 
equivalent: Vietnam fought inside the parameters of its own history as well as on its
own land; the United States denied that it was fighting a war at all, and the men and
women who were nevertheless sent more than ten thousand miles to war there 
could find no acceptable legacy to draw upon.

Marilyn B. Young (April 25, 1937 – February 19, 2017) was a historian of American 
foreign relations and professor of history at New York University.
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Zackheim, Michele. Einstein's Daughter: The Search For Lieserl. New York. 1999. 
Riverhead Books. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Slightly Worn Dustjacket. 
1573221279. 303 pages. hardcover. Jacket photograph by Paul Haupt Publishers.
Jacket design by Jess Morphew. Inventory # 31791. $7.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - In 1902 an illegitimate daughter was born to Albert 
Einstein. In 1903 she canished. The discovery in 1986 of early love letters between
Albert Einstein and Mileva Maric, the woman who would become his first wife, 
revealed the birth of the child named Lieserl. But after a 1903 letter, there is no more
mention of her. With nearly nine decades between the birth and our knowledge of 
the birth, and with scant clues as to the course of her life, the fate of Lieserl Maric 
Einstein remained a mystery. In many respects, the story of Lieserl is inextricably 
linked to that of her mother, Mileva Maric, whose own story, as author Michele 
Zackheim came to learn, was vigilantly guarded for generations by her extended 
family in Serbia, whose confidence Zackheim had to earn before they would part 
with family secrets. After five years of travel to Serbian villages wracked by years of
strife, painstaking forays into the labyrinth of Central European record-keeping, and
hundreds of kitchen-table conversations; after following every lead and every flicker
of intuition, and with the support of an international network of women, Michele 
Zackheim, in this account, has answered the question of what became of Lieserl 
Maric Einstein. Bound to be controversial, stunningly dramatic, Einstein’s Daughter 
is more than the story of its conclusion; it is a story of the century - of fame and 
obscurity, love and betrayal, pretenders and protectors; of legends, lies, promises, 
and unbearable truths.

Michele Zackheim lives in New York City.
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Zaniello, Tom. Working Stiffs, Union Maids, Reds, & Riffraff: An Organized Guide to
Films About Labor. Ithaca. 1996. ILR Press/Cornell University Press. 1st Printing. 
Very Good in Dustjacket. 0875463525. 295 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 22491. 
$20

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Anyone interested in films about working people, labor 
activism, or related issues has had to rely until now on word of mouth for the 
identification and description of resources. No longer. Tom Zaniello has compiled an
illustrated, comprehensively annotated guide to 150 labor and labor-related films for
general viewers and scholars. Features of each listing: lively and entertaining 
description; critical commentary; MPAA rating, if available; production details; 
suggested films of related interest; annotated references for further reading; 
availability index indicating how readily the film can be obtained, with selected 
address lists for films that might be harder to locate. The focus of the guide is on 
popular American films, although foreign films and documentaries are well 
represented. Films were selected on the basis of recommendations from trade 
unionists and labor educators within five categories: films about unions and labor 
organizations; films about labor history; films about working-class life where an 
economic factor is important; films about political movements linked to organized 
labor, such as the Polish film ‘To Kill a Priest,’ which is closely tied to the Solidarity 
Labor Movement; films focused on production or the struggle between labor and 
capital from an entrepreneurial or management perspective. Zaniello includes a 
thematic index so that, for example, films dealing with Appalachian workers are 
listed together. Working Stiffs, Union Maids, Reds, and Riffraff begins with a critical 
introduction by the author and is illustrated with more than 40 photographs.

Tom Zaniello, the former Director of the Honors Program at Northern Kentucky 
University (NKU), is the author of two books from Cornell University Press: The 
Cinema of Globalization: A Guide to Films about the New Economic Order (2007) 
and Working Stiffs, Union Maids, Reds, and Riffraff: An Expanded Guide to Films 
about Labor (2003).
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Zeifman, Jerry. Without Honor: The Impeachment of President Nixon and the 
Crimes of Camelot. New York. 1995. Thunder's Mouth Press. 1st Printing. Very 
Good in Dustjacket. 156025128x. Introduction by John Dean. 262 pages. hardcover.
Cover design by Eric Baker Design Associates. Inventory # 22130. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Without Honor documents that the Judiciary Committee’s
investigation of Watergate was a sham in which present First Lady Hillary Clinton, 
recent White House counsel Bernard Nussbaum, and others who served on the 
impeachment inquiry staff abdicated their responsibilities to conduct a thorough 
investigation. Instead, the sham inquiry was structured by its leaders - all of whom 
were high Justice Department officials during the Kennedy administration - to avoid
disclosure of the crimes of Camelot.

Jerry Zeifman taught at the University of Santa Clara Law School.
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Zepezauer, Mark and Naiman, Arthur. Take the Rich Off Welfare. Tucson. 1996. 
Odonian Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1878825313. 191 pages. 
paperback. Inventory # 41040. $10

FROM THE PUBLISHER - This tightly written, fact-filled book covers the S&L 
bailout, subsidies to the agriculture, airline, automobile, chemical, energy, logging, 
media, mining, oil and weapons industries, tax loopholes for accelerated 
depreciation, advertising, banking, business meals and entertainment, capital gains,
insurance and overseas marketing, and much more. Tables, charts, illustrations.

Author/illustrator Mark Zepezauer’s previous books include Take the Rich Off 
Welfare, Boomerang! How Our Covert Wars Have Created Enemies Across the 
Middle East and Brought Terror to America, The Nixon Saga and the first edition of
The CIA’s Greatest Hits. The former publisher of the Tucson Comic News, he lives 
in Tucson with his wife and two children. Arthur Naiman has written, co-authored, 
edited, designed and/or published more than thirty nonfiction books.
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Zinn, Howard and Arnove, Anthony. Voices of a People's History of the United 
States. New York. 2004. Seven Stories Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in
Wrappers. 1583226281. 665 pages. paperback. Inventory # 40707. $15

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Here in their own words are Frederick Douglass, George
Jackson, Chief Joseph, Martin Luther King Jr., Plough Jogger, Sacco and Vanzetti,
Patti Smith, Bruce Springsteen, Mark Twain, and Malcolm X, to name just a few of 
the hundreds appearing in Voices of a Peoplersquo;s History of the United States, 
edited by Howard Zinn and Anthony Arnove. Paralleling the 24 chapters of 
Zinnrsquo;s A Peoplersquo;s History of the United States, Voices of a Peoplersquo;
s History is the long-awaited companion volume to the national bestseller.For 
Voices, Zinn and Arnove have selected testimonies to living historymdash;speeches,
letters, poems, songsmdash;left by the people who make history happen, but who 
usually are underrepresented or misrepresented in history books: women, Native 
Americans, workers, blacks and Latinos. Zinn has written short introductions to the 
texts, which themselves range in length from letters or poems of less than a page to
entire speeches and essays that run several pages and longer. Voices of a 
Peoplersquo;s History is a symphony of our nationrsquo;s original voices, rich in 
ideas and actions, an embodiment of the power of civil disobedience and dissent, 
wherein lies our nationrsquo;s true spirit of defiance and resilience.

Beloved historian and activist Howard Zinn (August 24, 1922 – January 27, 2010) is
the author of the best-selling A People’s History of the United States and many other
books, including The Zinn Reader (Seven Stories Press 2000), Artists in the Time of
War (Seven Stories Press, 2003) and Terrorism and War (Seven Stories Press 
2002). Anthony Arnove is the editor of Terrorism and War by Howard Zinn, and Iraq
Under Siege. An activist and regular contributor to ZNet, his writing has appeared in
The Nation, The Financial Times and Mother Jones. He lives in Brooklyn, New York.
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Zinn, Howard. Failure to Quit: Reflections of an Optimistic Historian. Monroe. 1993.
Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1567510124. 164 
pages. paperback. Inventory # 5005. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Meaningful democracy depends on the activism of the 
people. With an often humorous twist, Howard Zinn forcefully argues that 
propaganda can be exposed, authority challenged, and that the struggle for justice 
can lead to important breakthroughs in the fight to create a better society. Zinn 
brings his wit to bear on: Columbus then and now; Just and unjust wars; History and
objectivity; The Supreme Court; The Bill of Rights; and many other topics. 
Discussing activism, Zinn notes – ‘When Reagan announced the blockade of 
Nicaragua, 550 of us sat in at the federal building in Boston to protest, and were 
arrested. It seemed too big a group of dissidents to deal with, and charges were 
dropped. The official complaint against us was: ‘Failure to Quit.’ That is, surely, the 
critical fact about the continuing movement for human rights here and all over the 
world. A provocative sense of history leading to a provocative sense of the future.

Howard Zinn (August 24, 1922 – January 27, 2010) was an American historian, 
academic, author, playwright, and social activist. Before and during his tenure as a 
political science professor at Boston University from 1964-88 he wrote more than 20
books, which included his best-selling and influential A People's History of the 
United States. You Can't Be Neutral on a Moving Train, was also the title of a 2004 
documentary about Zinn's life and work.
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Zinn, Howard. Power, History & Warfare. Westfield. 1991. Open Magazine Pamphlet
Series. 2nd Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 16 pages. paperback. Pamphlet # 8. 
Inventory # 31280. $6

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A brief historical essay from the famed American 
historian and activist.

Howard Zinn (August 24, 1922 – January 27, 2010) was an American historian, 
academic, author, playwright, and social activist. Before and during his tenure as a 
political science professor at Boston University from 1964-88 he wrote more than 20
books, which included his best-selling and influential A People's History of the 
United States.
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Zinn, Howard. The Future of History: Interviews With David Barsamian. Monroe. 
1999. Common Courage Press. 1st Printing. Very Good in Wrappers. 1567511562.
167 pages. paperback. Inventory # 26471. $12.5

FROM THE PUBLISHER - Who will control the past -- and the future? In these 
panoramic interview (1989-1998), Howard Zinn makes sense of the last century as 
only he can, tying together themes as diverse as the rise and fall (and rise again?) of
the labor movement and the role of the arts in American politics (from Ilia Kazan to 
the NEA). He creates a platform from which to fight for the future and a funny, fast-
paced read.

Howard Zinn (August 24, 1922 – January 27, 2010) was an American historian, 
academic, author, playwright, and social activist. Before and during his tenure as a 
political science professor at Boston University from 1964-88 he wrote more than 20
books, which included his best-selling and influential A People's History of the 
United States.
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Zweig, Arnold. The Face of East European Jewry. Berkeley. 2004. University Of 
California Press. 1st American Edition. Very Good in Dustjacket. 0520215125. 
Translated & Edited by Noah Isenberg. With Fifty-Two Drawings by Hermann 
Struck. 186 pages. hardcover. Inventory # 35261. $45

FROM THE PUBLISHER - A landmark work in the sphere of modern German-
Jewish cultural life, The Face of East European Jewry is also a window on a lost 
world. First published in 1920 and never before translated into English, this work 
brings together the impassioned writing of one of Weimar Germany’s most 
celebrated authors, Arnold Zweig, and the equally poignant illustrations by renowned
graphic artist and lithographer Hermann Struck. As members of the German wartime
press division at Ober-Ost, both Zweig and Struck spent the final years of the First
World War on the eastern front, on the outskirts of the Lithuanian city of Kovno 
(Kaunas). There they observed the life of the so-called Ostjuden, or East European
Jews. Reflecting the rise of Zionism and the experience of the war, The Face of East
European Jewry offers a dramatic and moving perspective on the short-lived 
romance of disenchanted Western Jews with the idea of a more authentic, more 
meaningful lifestyle in the East.

Arnold Zweig (1887-1968) was a novelist, critic, and writer on Jewish and cultural 
themes. He emigrated to Palestine in 1933 but returned to East Berlin in 1948. 
Hermann Struck (1876-1944) was an artist and printmaker. Noah Isenberg is Chair 
of Humanities at the New School in New York City. He is the author of Between 
Redemption and Doom: The Strains of German-Jewish Modernism (1999).keywords
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